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Overview

• US wheat crop review
– Planted/Harvested

• 2019 Hard Red Winter wheat crop early yield and quality
– Southern Plains; Central Plains; Northern Plains; Pacific Northwest
– Quality data from Plains Grains Inc.



Outlook for US Hard Red Winter 
2019 Production and Quality



Source – US Wheat Associates

US HRW Production Region



















2019 HRW Crop Conditions



2019 HRW crop conditions
• Virtually no drought/disease/insect stress on this crop!!

– However relatively speaking very little disease (except scab) and very 
few insect problems (vectors died of thirst in 2018 and they drown in 
2019)!

– Everyone delayed from 10 days to 2 weeks!
– Storm damage…water/wind/hail…and more water!
– Lodging.
– Many parts of Oklahoma had 22”+ of rain from late April through 

harvest
– NE and KS also had lots of rain.
– Colorado escaped most of the big rains…but had many heavy storms.
– Storms and rains continue to prolong harvest.

• Overall, conditions created varying results with both yields 
and quality, but overall this is a very sound and  functional 
crop.

























Winter Wheat Area Harvested, Yield, and Production
States and United States: 2018 and Forecasted July 1, 2019

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
:  Area harvested   :       Yield per acre       :      Production       
:-----------------------------------------------------------------------

-
State     :         :         :        :       2019        :           :           

:  2018   :  2019   :  2018  :-------------------:   2018    :   2019    
:         :         :        : June 1  : July 1  :           :           

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-

:    1,000 acres       ------- bushels ------- --- 1,000 bushels ---
:                                                                        

Colorado .......:  1,950     2,150     36.0     41.0      44.0        70,200      94,600
Idaho ..........:    680       680     90.0     83.0      87.0        61,200      59,160 
Kansas .........:  7,300     6,600     38.0     50.0      50.0       277,400     330,000
Montana ........:  1,570     1,850     50.0     45.0      46.0        78,500      85,100 
Nebraska .......:  1,010       970     49.0     50.0      53.0        49,490      51,410
North Dakota ...:     70        75     43.0     50.0      45.0         3,010       3,375 
Oklahoma .......:  2,500     2,750     28.0     37.0      38.0        70,000     104,500
Oregon .........:    695       730     67.0     57.0      58.0        46,565      42,340 
South Dakota ...:    660       730     48.0     52.0      54.0        31,680      39,420 
Texas ..........:  1,750     2,200     32.0     33.0      35.0        56,000      77,000
Washington .....:  1,650     1,660     76.0     69.0      70.0       125,400     116,200 



2019 HRW Harvest





2019 Southern Plains
• Texas harvest slow early.

– 77 million bushels up from 54 million bushels.
– Test weights very good, TKW excellent, kernel diameter good.
– proteins below average and not as good as last year, but better than 2 

and 3 years ago (narrower spread).
– Crop development and harvest was 10 days to 2 weeks behind.

• Oklahoma harvest very good w/2.75 million harvested.
– 104.5 million bushels vs 55 million bushels last year.
– Test weights very good, TKW excellent, kernel diameter good.
– Proteins below average.
– Crop development and harvest was 10 days to 2 weeks behind.

• Overall, acres planted and harvested remained fairly 
consistent, yields very good.  Proteins and quality overall 
considering the many areas receiving over 20” of rain 
between the end of April and harvest..



Kansas, Colorado, Nebraska, South 
Dakota, Wyoming, Montana & PNW

• NW Kansas virtually done, Northeast Colorado winding down and 
Nebraska Panhandle just now getting underway.  Crop protein 
has been generally lower in these areas.

• Year on Year:
– CO 70 to 94 mb; NE 49 to 51 mb; SD 31 to 39 mb; MT 78 to 85  
– Nebraska, little change in harvested acres.

• Scab may be an issue.
• Crop behind 10 days to 2 weeks

– South Dakota, excellent crop condition and test cutting started this 
week.

– Montana 280K increased acres, but few acres in the eastern 1/3 of 
the state…AGAIN!

• Crop behind 10 days to 2 weeks
• Multiple rain/hail/snow/wind events in the Golden Triangle area.
• Much uncertainty among producers about final production numbers.

– PNW …consistent production and quality projections vs last year!



YEAR OF THE 
“BAKER/BLENDER”!

2018



YEAR OF THE 
“PRODUCER”!

2019





Gulf

PNW



2016 Gulf Tributary HRW
Grade Distribution*

*Partial

*Partial
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Ind_wheat

		HWWQL ID		PGI ID		Grainshed		Grainshed Code		Location		Elevator		County		Zip		Wheat Class		Expr1009		Grade		Dockage (%)		Test Weight (lb/bu)		Test Weight (kg/hl)		Moisture (%)		Damage Kernels Total (%)		Foreign Material (%)		Shrunken & Broken Kernels (%)		Total Defects (%)		Protein (%)		HWWQL Test Wt (lb/bu)		HWWQL Test Wt (kg/hl)		Kernel Size Large (%)		Kernel Size Med (%)		Kernel Size Small (%)		SKCS Wheat Class		SKCS Class Distribution		SKCS Avg Wt (mg)		SKCS SD Wt		SKCS Avg Diam (mm)		SKCS SD Diam		SKCS Avg Hard		SKCS SD Hard		SKCS Moisture (%)		SKCS SD Moisture		Thousand Kernel Wt (g)		NIR Moisture (%)		NIR Protein (%asis)		NIR Protein (12% mb)		NIR Protein (0% mb)		Falling Number (sec)		Indv Wheat Ash (%asis)		Indv Wheat Ash (12%mb)		Indv Wheat Ash (0%mb)

		14-PS00001		TX-1		Abilene		T02		Vernon		Farmers Coop				76385		HRW		58.9		2		0.2		58.9		77.5		13.2		0.4		0.1		0.8		1.3		13.4		59.3		78.0		37.3		60.8		2.0		HARD		03--12--19--66--01		28.0		9.3		2.55		0.34		68.2		20.4		12.5		0.5		28.0		11.5		13.5		13.5		15.3		335		1.60		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00002		TX-2		Abilene		T02		Vernon		Bolton				76385		HRW		58		2		0.9		58.0		76.4		14.1		0.4		0.1		1.4		1.9		15.3		58.5		77.0		32.3		64.8		2.9		HARD		02--05--10--83--01		28.5		9.3		2.49		0.32		75.7		18.1		13.9		0.6		28.5		11.8		15.4		15.4		17.5		449		1.73		1.73		1.96

		14-PS00003		TX-3		Abilene		T02		Chillicothe		Louis Dreyfus				79225		HRW		58.3		4		0.7		58.3		76.7		11.8		1.9		1.6		3.3		6.8		14.2		58.8		77.4		13.0		80.4		6.7		HARD		03--06--13--78--01		24.6		8.7		2.37		0.28		76.9		21.4		11.1		0.5		24.6		10.3		14.9		14.6		16.6		311		1.65		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00004		TX-4		Abilene		T02		Burkburnett		Attebury				76354		HRW		58.6		2		0.6		58.6		77.1		12.7		0.0		0.1		1.0		1.1		15.0		58.4		76.9		26.0		72.0		2.0		HARD		06--09--12--73--02		25.8		9.0		2.40		0.30		69.8		22.1		12.4		0.4		25.8		10.9		15.8		15.6		17.7		431		1.55		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00005		TX-5		Abilene		T02		Wichita Falls		Attebury				76301		HRW		59.6		2		1.3		59.6		78.4		13.1		0.2		0.4		0.2		1.8		14.0		59.2		77.9		33.9		63.8		2.4		HARD		02--03--13--82--01		27.9		9.0		2.51		0.30		74.1		17.5		12.9		0.4		27.9		11.1		14.6		14.4		16.4		406		1.60		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00006		TX-6		Abilene		T02		Wichita Falls		Gavilon				76301		HRW		59.2		2		0.6		59.2		77.9		11.7		0.4		0.2		2.0		2.6		14.5		59.2		77.9		28.0		69.0		3.0		HARD		07--07--12--74--02		26.7		9.4		2.48		0.34		71.5		22.1		11.0		0.5		26.7		10.1		14.9		14.6		16.6		409		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00007		TX-7		Abilene		T02		Seymour		Gavilon				76380		HRW		60.8		1		0.4		60.8		80.0		13.1		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		11.7		60.9		80.1		63.6		35.7		0.8		MIXED		14--10--27--49--03		31.0		8.1		2.66		0.34		57.8		22.5		12.7		0.4		31.0		11.2		11.6		11.5		13.1		264		1.37		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00008		TX-8		Abilene		T02		Munday		Farmers Grain				76371		HRW		59.9		2		0.4		59.9		78.8		13.1		1.3		0.0		0.7		2.0		12.9		59.5		78.3		55.9		43.2		1.0		HARD		01--04--20--75--01		29.2		8.4		2.58		0.33		70.2		15.7		12.4		0.5		29.2		11.0		13.7		13.6		15.4		330		1.50		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00009		TX-9		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Attebury				76179		HRW		59.6		2		0.4		59.6		78.4		13.1		0.8		0.0		0.7		1.5		13.4		59.4		78.2		51.4		47.5		1.2		HARD		01--06--18--75--01		30.0		8.2		2.62		0.33		69.6		16.2		12.3		0.6		30.0		11.0		14.0		13.8		15.7		308		1.45		1.44		1.63

		14-PS00010		TX-10		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Attebury				76179		HRW		59.9		2		0.3		59.9		78.8		13.6		1.1		0.2		0.6		1.9		12.8		59.9		78.8		61.3		37.7		1.0		HARD		02--05--16--77--01		30.8		8.6		2.63		0.32		70.1		16.2		12.8		0.5		30.8		11.2		13.3		13.1		14.9		347		1.39		1.38		1.56

		14-PS00011		TX-11		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Gavilon				76179		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		12.9		0.6		0.1		0.9		1.6		12.6		59.6		78.4		51.8		46.7		1.5		HARD		01--05--20--74--01		29.4		8.1		2.59		0.32		70.3		15.9		12.4		0.5		29.4		11.0		13.5		13.3		15.1		369		1.39		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00012		TX-12		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Gavilon				76179		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		13.5		1.4		0.1		1.0		2.5		12.7		60.0		78.9		61.2		37.8		1.1		HARD		02--05--16--77--01		29.7		7.7		2.61		0.32		69.7		15.3		12.7		0.5		29.7		11.3		13.5		13.3		15.2		284		1.37		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00013		TX-13		Abilene		T02		Abilene		Abilene Ag				79601		HRW		59.9		2		0.5		59.9		78.8		12.9		1.4		0.0		0.7		2.1		13.1		60.1		79.1		57.0		42.1		1.0		HARD		08--09--18--65--02		29.8		8.8		2.60		0.33		64.3		21.4		12.4		0.5		29.8		11.0		13.5		13.3		15.2		237		1.43		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00019		OK-1		Altus		O01		Frederick		Cassidy Grain				73542		HRW		56.6		3		0.4		56.6		74.5		12.7		0.4		0.0		1.5		1.9		14.2		56.6		74.5		22.3		74.3		3.5		HARD		03--10--17--70--01		24.3		7.2		2.36		0.28		68.1		19.1		11.9		0.5		24.3		10.7		14.6		14.4		16.3		327		1.56		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00020		OK-2		Altus		O01		Frederick/Davidson		Tillman Producers				73542		HRW		58.8		2		0.2		58.8		77.4		13.1		1.0		0.0		0.9		1.9		13.5		58.9		77.5		41.1		57.2		1.8		HARD		03--09--18--70--01		26.7		8.4		2.48		0.32		69.9		19.6		12.3		0.5		26.7		11.1		14.1		14.0		15.9		301		1.59		1.58		1.79

		14-PS00021		OK-3		Altus		O01		Eldorado		Eldorado Coop				73537		HRW		59.4		2		0.2		59.4		78.2		12.0		0.2		0.1		0.8		1.1		15.7		59.9		78.8		22.4		74.3		3.4		HARD		00--02--07--91--01		26.0		9.1		2.44		0.32		84.1		17.0		11.5		0.4		26.0		10.4		16.5		16.2		18.4		420		1.65		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00022		OK-4		Altus		O01		Altus		Humphrey's Coop				73521		HRW		56.9		3		0.2		56.9		74.9		12.5		1.2		0.0		1.0		2.2		14.4		56.9		74.9		24.8		71.5		3.7		HARD		04--09--19--68--01		23.9		8.1		2.41		0.32		70.3		20.9		11.8		0.5		23.9		10.6		15.0		14.8		16.8		312		1.62		1.60		1.82

		14-PS00023		OK-5		Altus		O01		Altus		Planters Coop				73521		HRW		57		3		0.3		57.0		75.1		13.2		0.4		0.1		1.2		1.7		17.5		57.4		75.6		11.1		83.6		5.4		HARD		01--03--10--86--01		24.5		9.3		2.34		0.30		80.2		17.6		12.9		0.3		24.5		11.1		18.1		17.9		20.4		404		1.77		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00024		OK-6		Altus		O01		Chattanooga		Consumer Services				73528		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		12.4		0.1		0.1		1.1		1.3		13.7		59.2		77.9		21.6		76.2		2.3		HARD		03--08--17--72--01		25.2		8.5		2.42		0.30		70.5		20.0		11.8		0.4		25.2		10.8		14.6		14.4		16.3		418		1.59		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00025		OK-7		Altus		O01		Grandfield		Consumer Services				73546		HRW		58.8		2		0.6		58.8		77.4		12.2		0.4		0.1		1.4		1.9		14.8		59.0		77.6		21.7		74.7		3.7		HARD		03--10--11--76--01		26.3		8.5		2.48		0.31		73.1		21.1		11.5		0.4		26.3		10.4		15.7		15.4		17.5		434		1.63		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00026		OK-8		Altus		O01		Walters		Walters Coop				73572		HRW		60.8		1		0.2		60.8		80.0		12.4		0.4		0.2		0.7		1.3		14.3		60.9		80.1		23.7		74.4		1.9		HARD		00--04--10--86--01		25.6		8.4		2.45		0.29		82.7		20.3		11.9		0.3		25.6		10.5		14.9		14.6		16.6		467		1.55		1.52		1.73

		14-PS00027		OK-9		Altus		O01		Roosevelt		Planters Coop				73564		HRW		61.5		1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.7		0.0		0.1		1.0		1.1		13.9		61.4		80.7		19.8		77.9		2.4		HARD		01--03--06--90--01		25.0		7.5		2.42		0.26		83.6		17.4		10.9		0.5		25.0		10.2		14.6		14.3		16.3		424		1.43		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00028		OK-10		Altus		O01		Snyder		Farmers Coop				73566		HRW		57.8		3		0.5		57.8		76.1		12.6		0.3		0.1		2.5		2.9		16.2		57.4		75.6		12.5		81.5		6.0		HARD		03--06--14--77--01		23.7		8.0		2.36		0.29		72.6		18.5		11.3		0.6		23.7		10.6		16.3		16.1		18.3		406		1.68		1.66		1.88

		14-PS00029		OK-11		Altus		O01		Altus		Gavilon				73521		HRW		59.7		2		0.5		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.4		0.1		1.2		1.7		15.4		59.7		78.6		20.5		76.0		3.6		HARD		01--05--12--82--01		25.8		8.3		2.47		0.31		75.3		18.3		10.3		0.7		25.8		9.7		15.9		15.5		17.6		329		1.52		1.48		1.69

		14-PS00030		OK-12		Altus		O01		Altus		Planters Coop				73521		HRW		59.4		2		0.5		59.4		78.2		11.5		0.0		0.0		1.4		1.4		15.6		59.3		78.0		19.8		76.3		3.9		HARD		02--05--19--74--01		26.3		9.6		2.44		0.31		72.1		19.7		10.6		0.7		26.3		10.0		16.3		15.9		18.1		280		1.55		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00031		OK-13		Altus		O01		Duke		Planters Coop				73532		HRW		59.4		2		0.6		59.4		78.2		12.8		0.2		0.3		1.5		2.0		15.6		59.7		78.6		19.5		76.5		4.0		HARD		00--03--13--84--01		25.4		8.4		2.43		0.30		78.7		18.3		11.9		0.5		25.4		10.8		16.3		16.1		18.3		355		1.51		1.49		1.70

		14-PS00032		OK-14		Altus		O01		Eldorado		Eldorado Coop				73537		HRW		58.9		2		0.1		58.9		77.5		10.2		0.4		0.0		0.9		1.3		16.0		58.5		77.0		23.8		73.1		3.1		HARD		04--06--12--78--01		25.6		9.0		2.47		0.33		73.7		19.3		9.0		0.8		25.6		9.0		15.9		15.4		17.5		383		1.51		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00033		OK-15		Altus		O01		Hobart		Planters Coop				73651		HRW		61.3		1		2.4		61.3		80.6		12.7		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		14.3		61.5		80.9		40.7		58.4		1.0		HARD		01--03--14--82--01		28.3		8.0		2.55		0.29		74.6		16.7		12.0		0.5		28.3		10.6		14.7		14.4		16.4		435		1.51		1.48		1.68

		14-PS00034		OK-16		Altus		O01		Lone Wolf		Planters Coop				73655		HRW		62.1		1		0.2		62.1		81.7		12.1		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		14.0		62.0		81.5		28.5		70.7		0.9		HARD		02--05--14--79--01		28.1		8.3		2.52		0.27		74.6		18.8		11.5		0.5		28.1		10.4		14.6		14.3		16.3		416		1.50		1.47		1.67

		14-PS00035		OK-17		Altus		O01		Rocky		Rocky Coop				73661		HRW		61.8		1		0.4		61.8		81.3		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.7		61.9		81.4		33.0		66.0		1.1		HARD		01--04--10--85--01		27.2		7.9		2.51		0.29		77.3		18.3		11.4		0.5		27.2		10.3		14.1		13.9		15.8		383		1.46		1.43		1.63

		14-PS00036		OK-18		Altus		O01		Mountain View		Farmers Coop				73062		HRW		58.7		2		0.5		58.7		77.3		11.4		0.2		0.1		1.4		1.7		15.9		58.6		77.1		8.3		85.1		6.7		HARD		03--07--16--74--01		23.8		8.5		2.35		0.30		70.5		19.0		10.3		0.5		23.8		9.8		16.7		16.3		18.6		407		1.40		1.37		1.55

		14-PS00037		OK-19		Altus		O01		Carnegie		Farmers Coop				73015		HRW		61.2		1		0.5		61.2		80.5		12.4		0.0		0.0		1.2		1.2		15.1		61.2		80.5		14.7		83.2		2.1		HARD		00--03--07--90--01		25.1		8.0		2.40		0.28		80.7		17.5		11.7		0.5		25.1		10.5		15.8		15.5		17.6		390		1.30		1.28		1.45

		14-PS00038		OK-20		Altus		O01		Apache		Farmers Coop				73006		HRW		60.5		1		0.5		60.5		79.6		12.7		0.5		0.1		1.1		1.7		14.5						17.4		80.1		2.5		HARD		00--01--10--89--01		25.1		8.5		2.41		0.29		82.7		18.2		11.9		0.5		25.1		10.6		15.1		14.9		16.9		405		1.47		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00039		OK-21		Altus		O01		Hinton		Plains Partners				73047		HRW		61.6		3		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.5		0.0		1.0		1.8		2.8		13.5		61.5		80.9		22.2		74.9		3.0		HARD		00--03--10--87--01		26.0		8.6		2.44		0.31		79.6		18.1		11.7		0.5		26.0		10.5		14.2		14.0		15.9		424		1.41		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00040		OK-22		Kingfisher		O02		Okarche		Plains Partners				73762		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.0		0.2		0.3		1.0		1.5		12.2		61.4		80.7		49.7		49.5		0.9		HARD		01--06--14--79--01		27.8		7.9		2.52		0.30		74.2		18.1		11.2		0.5		27.8		10.0		12.8		12.5		14.2		406		1.56		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00041		OK-23		Enid		O06		Hennessey		Plains Partners				73742		HRW		61.5		1		0.4		61.5		80.9		12.5		0.5		0.2		1.4		2.1		13.3		61.2		80.5		27.0		70.6		2.5		HARD		00--04--08--88--01		26.6		8.5		2.50		0.31		78.6		17.5		11.6		0.4		26.6		10.8		14.1		13.9		15.8		430		1.39		1.37		1.55

		14-PS00042		OK-24		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58.5		2		0.7		58.5		77.0		13.9		0.4		0.2		1.9		2.5		14.1		58.0		76.4		28.6		68.1		3.4		HARD		01--09--17--73--01		26.4		9.3		2.45		0.32		70.7		18.7		13.1		0.4		26.4		11.4		14.4		14.3		16.3		420		1.62		1.61		1.82

		14-PS00043		OK-25		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Coop				73766		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		12.0		0.4		0.3		1.6		2.3		16.8		59.1		77.8		16.7		78.6		4.8		HARD		00--02--13--85--01		23.7		8.6		2.38		0.31		77.2		16.6		11.4		0.5		23.7		10.5		17.4		17.1		19.4		409		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00044		OK-26		Kingfisher		O02		Okarche		Plains Partners				73762		HRW		59.7		2		0.8		59.7		78.6		14.1		0.3		0.1		1.8		2.2		11.2		59.5		78.3		41.4		56.8		1.9		HARD		04--07--21--68--01		28.0		8.6		2.51		0.33		66.9		18.7		13.4		0.4		28.0		11.7		11.9		11.8		13.5		384		1.45		1.45		1.64

		14-PS00045		OK-27		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Plains Partners				73750		HRW		58.4		2		0.9		58.4		76.9		13.2		0.6		0.3		1.8		2.7		14.0		58.2		76.6		30.0		66.2		3.8		HARD		02--07--16--75--01		24.6		7.3		2.41		0.31		71.6		18.8		12.8		0.5		24.6		11.3		14.4		14.3		16.2		397		1.59		1.58		1.79

		14-PS00046		OK-28		Enid		O06		Omega		Plains Partners				73764		HRW		60.6		2		0.5		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.1		0.1		3.6		3.8		13.1		60.4		79.5		18.2		77.7		4.2		HARD		00--03--09--88--01		24.9		7.6		2.39		0.30		80.8		17.5		12.1		0.5		24.9		10.8		13.8		13.6		15.5		423		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00047		OK-29		Enid		O06		Okeene		Sooner Coop				73763		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		13.8		0.3		0.1		0.8		1.2		15.5		58.7		77.3		32.0		66.9		1.2		HARD		01--06--12--81--01		26.9		8.7		2.47		0.30		74.4		18.3		13.0		0.4		26.9		11.5		16.4		16.3		18.6		444		1.69		1.68		1.91

		14-PS00048		OK-30		Enid		O06		Bison		Bison Coop				73720		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		11.5		0.3		0.2		1.3		1.8		15.6		58.9		77.5		22.3		74.3		3.5		HARD		04--06--11--79--01		26.6		9.4		2.46		0.34		72.3		19.2		10.7		0.6		26.6		10.1		16.4		16.0		18.2		312		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00049		OK-31		Enid		O06		Carrier		Carrier Mill & Feed				73727		HRW		59.6		3		0.1		59.6		78.4		13.4		0.2		0.2		4.7		5.1		15.5		59.6		78.4		14.6		79.2		6.3		HARD		01--03--11--85--01		24.6		8.7		2.36		0.30		78.3		18.8		12.6		0.4		24.6		11.1		16.2		16.0		18.2		414		1.40		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00050		OK-32		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Grain				73766		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		11.9		0.5		0.1		0.7		1.3		12.8		59.7		78.6		39.8		58.8		1.5		HARD		04--08--13--75--01		28.3		8.7		2.55		0.33		68.5		18.2		11.4		0.4		28.3		10.3		13.3		13.0		14.8		454		1.63		1.60		1.82

		14-PS00051		OK-33		Enid		O06		Nash		Farmers Grain				73761		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		12.3		0.0		0.5		1.9		2.4		15.2		59.2		77.9		19.4		77.3		3.4		HARD		01--05--12--82--01		25.2		8.4		2.43		0.32		76.6		18.7		11.2		0.5		25.2		10.5		15.9		15.7		17.8		429		1.49		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00052		OK-34		Enid		O06		Jet		Dacoma Farmers				73749		HRW		58.3		4		0.5		58.3		76.7		12.0		0.3		2.0		5.3		7.6		14.8		58.9		77.5		12.7		79.1		8.3		HARD		03--07--14--76--01		23.9		8.0		2.36		0.32		70.3		19.0		11.1		0.6		23.9		10.2		15.1		14.8		16.8		388		1.36		1.33		1.52

		14-PS00053		OK-35		Alva		O05		Cherokee		Farmers Coop				73728		HRW		57.5		3		0.4		57.5		75.7		12.5		0.2		0.1		1.4		1.7		14.8		57.5		75.7		22.8		73.7		3.5		HARD		04--10--24--62--01		24.7		9.1		2.42		0.31		65.5		19.3		11.4		0.6		24.7		10.5		15.6		15.4		17.5		435		1.58		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00054		OK-36		Alva		O05		Dacoma		Dacoma  Farmers				73731		HRW		60		1		0.7		60.0		78.9		12.2		0.3		0.1		1.9		2.3		13.1		59.9		78.8		14.3		81.8		4.0		HARD		03--09--14--74--01		26.8		9.6		2.45		0.32		72.0		19.9		11.5		0.5		26.8		10.3		14.4		14.1		16.0		424		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00055		OK-37		Alva		O05		Alva		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		60.3		1		0.5		60.3		79.3		11.9		0.0		0.0		1.7		1.7		13.2		59.8		78.7		15.2		81.1		3.8		HARD		03--09--17--71--01		26.5		8.5		2.44		0.26		71.1		20.0		11.4		0.5		26.5		10.2		14.2		13.9		15.8		436		1.62		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00056		OK-38		Alva		O05		Capron		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		59.7		2		0.6		59.7		78.6		13.1		0.0		0.0		1.7		1.7		11.8		59.4		78.2		26.4		71.0		2.7		HARD		02--07--13--78--01		24.7		7.2		2.38		0.29		72.5		18.9		12.4		0.4		24.7		11.0		12.5		12.4		14.0		396		1.55		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00057		OK-39		Alva		O05		Burlington		Burlington Coop				73722		HRW		59.2		2		0.3		59.2		77.9		12.3		0.0		0.1		2.0		2.1		14.4		58.9		77.5		18.1		77.2		4.7		HARD		01--06--17--76--01		24.7		8.0		2.40		0.29		72.2		18.3		11.6		0.5		24.7		10.6		15.0		14.7		16.7		432		1.54		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00058		OK-40		Alva		O05		Freedom		Dacoma Farmers				73842		HRW		58.5		2		0.8		58.5		77.0		11.8		0.4		0.1		3.1		3.6		14.4		58.4		76.9		13.3		77.7		9.1		HARD		01--07--11--81--01		24.8		9.9		2.38		0.34		77.9		20.6		11.5		0.5		24.8		10.3		15.0		14.7		16.7		308		1.53		1.50		1.71

		14-PS00059		OK-41		Alva		O05		Helena		Farmers Exchange				73741		HRW		58.4		2		0.2		58.4		76.9		12.5		0.0		0.4		1.4		1.8		15.3		58.3		76.7		23.8		73.9		2.4		HARD		03--12--23--62--01		26.7		9.6		2.45		0.33		64.7		18.4		11.9		0.4		26.7		10.7		15.9		15.7		17.8		380		1.41		1.39		1.58

		14-PS00060		OK-42		Enid		O06		Ringwood		Great Plains Coop				73768		HRW		58.5		2		0.3		58.5		77.0		12.9		0.0		0.2		1.9		2.1		14.7		58.0		76.4		23.8		72.5		3.8		HARD		04--11--21--64--01		25.6		9.2		2.43		0.32		66.5		19.9		12.1		0.5		25.6		11.0		15.0		14.9		16.9		391		1.46		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00061		OK-43		Enid		O06		Kremlin		Farmers Grain				73753		HRW		58.1		2		0.5		58.1		76.5		12.4		0.0		0.1		2.0		2.1		15.1		57.9		76.2		23.5		72.9		3.7		HARD		08--14--20--58--02		25.6		9.4		2.44		0.35		63.3		20.1		11.5		0.4		25.6		10.5		15.3		15.0		17.1		329		1.50		1.48		1.68

		14-PS00062		OK-44		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Grain				73766		HRW		58		2		0.2		58.0		76.4		12.7		0.7		0.5		2.0		3.2		15.8		58.4		76.9		24.9		73.0		2.1		HARD		02--06--16--76--01		24.8		9.0		2.41		0.31		70.1		16.7		11.8		0.4		24.8		10.7		16.7		16.4		18.7		403		1.52		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00063		OK-45		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58.6		2		0.2		58.6		77.1		12.8		0.0		1.0		1.0		1.1		15.9		58.2		76.6		17.1		77.4		5.6		HARD		04--09--14--73--01		24.3		8.8		2.36		0.32		69.6		18.4		11.8		0.4		24.3		10.6		16.7		16.4		18.6		395		1.43		1.41		1.61

		14-PS00064		OK-46		Enid		O06		Garber		Garber Coop				73738		HRW		59.1		2		0.2		59.1		77.8		12.5		0.3		0.0		0.7		1.0		15.8		58.9		77.5		38.1		60.3		1.7		HARD		03--12--23--62--01		27.0		8.7		2.46		0.29		64.0		17.2		11.7		0.5		27.0		10.6		16.3		16.1		18.3		447		1.54		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00065		OK-47		Enid		O06		Lahoma		Great Plains Coop				73754		HRW		59.3		2		0.3		59.3		78.0		13.3		0.0		0.0		1.1		1.1		12.9		59.0		77.6		21.1		76.9		2.0		HARD		02--06--22--70--01		25.3		7.5		2.41		0.27		69.1		17.2		12.5		0.4		25.3		11.2		13.2		13.1		14.9		360		1.47		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00066		OK-48		Enid		O06		Hunter		Farmers Grain				74640		HRW		59.1		2		0.5		59.1		77.8		12.9		0.0		0.1		1.2		1.3		13.3		59.0		77.6		18.8		79.4		1.9		HARD		04--07--20--69--01		25.9		8.1		2.43		0.29		68.2		18.2		12.1		0.4		25.9		10.9		13.8		13.6		15.5		388		1.45		1.43		1.62

		14-PS00067		OK-49		Enid		O06		Lamont		Farmers Grain				74643		HRW		58.3		2		0.6		58.3		76.7		13.0		0.0		0.2		1.1		1.3		15.8		58.1		76.5		26.7		71.4		1.9		HARD		05--12--23--60--01		25.7		8.5		2.46		0.33		63.8		18.3		12.4		0.5		25.7		11.1		16.2		16.0		18.2		348		1.48		1.47		1.66

		14-PS00068		OK-50		Catoosa		O07		Billings		Consolidated Barge				74630		HRW		56.9		3		0.3		56.9		74.9		12.1		0.5		0.6		1.6		2.7		16.2		56.6		74.5		25.0		71.2		3.9		HARD		06--12--25--57--02		26.2		8.9		2.46		0.32		62.3		18.5		11.3		0.5		26.2		10.4		16.8		16.6		18.8		386		1.61		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00069		OK-51		Catoosa		O07		Perry		Stillwater Milling				73077		HRW		56.7		3		0.4		56.7		74.7		12.2		0.9		0.6		2.0		3.5		16.1		56.7		74.7		21.3		75.1		3.7		HARD		06--12--22--60--02		25.2		8.5		2.42		0.30		62.6		18.8		11.1		0.5		25.2		10.3		16.5		16.2		18.4		360		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00070		OK-52		Catoosa		O07		Marshall		Central Oklahoma Services				73056		HRW		58		2		1.2		58.0		76.4		13.7		0.5		0.1		1.0		1.6		15.8		58.1		76.5		25.3		72.7		2.1		HARD		03--10--23--64--01		25.4		8.8		2.42		0.30		66.4		17.8		13.1		0.4		25.4		11.3		16.6		16.4		18.7		375		1.47		1.46		1.65

		14-PS00071		OK-53		Enid		O06		Carrier		Carrier Mill & Feed				73727		HRW		59.1		2		0.1		59.1		77.8		13.2		0.3		0.3		0.7		1.3		16.0		58.9		77.5		31.3		67.4		1.3		HARD		03--12--24--61--01		27.3		8.8		2.49		0.32		66.3		19.1		12.6		0.4		27.3		11.7		16.2		16.2		18.4		378		1.39		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00072		OK-54		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58		2		0.5		58.0		76.4		13.7		0.2		0.2		1.6		2.0		15.0		57.3		75.5		25.0		72.0		3.0		HARD		05--11--15--69--01		25.0		8.6		2.41		0.33		66.9		19.1		13.0		0.4		25.0		11.7		15.8		15.8		17.9		402		1.52		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00073		OK-55		Alva		O05		Alva		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		59		2		0.1		59.0		77.6		11.5		0.2		0.3		0.7		1.2		15.0		59.2		77.9		34.6		63.7		1.8		HARD		02--10--19--69--01		27.3		9.4		2.51		0.34		67.8		17.7		11.2		0.5		27.3		10.2		15.5		15.2		17.2		382		1.38		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00074		OK-56		Shattuck		O04		Buffalo		Alva Farmers				73834		HRW		58.6		2		0.7		58.6		77.1		11.1		0.2		0.2		1.5		1.9		13.0		59.0		77.6		13.3		83.3		3.4		HARD		05--07--20--68--01		25.3		8.7		2.43		0.31		68.1		18.1		10.5		0.5		25.3		9.9		13.8		13.4		15.3		324		1.56		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00075		OK-57		Enid		O06		Renfrow		Farmers Grain				73759		HRW		58.6		2		0.5		58.6		77.1		11.2		0.8		0.1		1.7		2.6		13.8		58.6		77.1		13.2		83.7		3.2		HARD		05--09--13--73--01		24.9		9.1		2.42		0.33		69.2		19.1		10.4		0.6		24.9		9.9		14.8		14.4		16.4		366		1.59		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00076		KS-1		Dodge City		K03		Coldwater		Farmers Coop				67029		HRW		59		2		0.2		59.0		77.6		12.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		11.9		59.2		77.9		37.5		61.7		0.9		HARD		06--14--24--56--02		26.0		7.9		2.49		0.30		60.5		16.8		11.3		0.5		26.0		10.5		12.7		12.5		14.2		387		1.52		1.49		1.70

		14-PS00077		KS-2		Dodge City		K03		Protection		Farmers Coop				67127		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		12.0		0.3		0.2		0.6		1.1		13.9		60.1		79.1		40.1		58.9		1.1		HARD		06--12--23--59--02		28.5		9.1		2.49		0.31		61.4		17.4		11.4		0.4		28.5		10.3		14.7		14.5		16.4		408		1.52		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00078		KS-3		Dodge City		K03		Ashland		Farmers Coop				67831		HRW		58.3		2		0.3		58.3		76.7		12.8		0.4		0.0		1.7		2.1		13.3		58.9		77.5		15.5		81.7		2.9		HARD		04--13--19--64--01		25.7		9.3		2.42		0.32		66.5		19.8		11.8		0.4		25.7		10.7		14.1		13.9		15.8		405		1.47		1.45		1.65

		14-PS00079		KS-4		Dodge City		K03		Bucklin		Offerle Coop				67834		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		10.9		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		13.6		59.9		78.8		30.1		69.1		0.9		HARD		04--08--18--70--01		27.2		7.8		2.49		0.29		65.9		17.3		10.3		0.6		27.2		9.6		14.6		14.2		16.2		383		1.42		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00080		KS-5		Dodge City		K03		Wright		Right Coop				67882		HRW		60.1		1		0.2		60.1		79.1		11.3		0.4		0.0		0.9		1.3		14.6		60.3		79.3		41.1		58.1		0.9		HARD		02--08--16--74--01		28.5		8.6		2.50		0.31		69.1		17.4		11.1		0.5		28.5		9.8		15.1		14.8		16.8		284		1.41		1.38		1.56

		14-PS00081		KS-6		Garden City		K02		Meade		Meade Coop				67864		HRW		59.8		2		0.3		59.8		78.7		10.5		0.4		0.1		2.9		3.4		14.6		60.0		78.9		27.0		69.0		4.0		HARD		05--10--21--64--01		26.6		8.7		2.45		0.33		64.7		18.8		9.6		0.7		26.6		9.2		15.4		15.0		17.0		407		1.45		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00082		KS-7		Garden City		K02		Plains		Plains Equity				67869		HRW		60		1		0.1		60.0		78.9		10.0		0.1		0.2		0.9		1.2		15.1		60.3		79.3		42.9		56.2		1.0		HARD		05--11--28--56--01		28.5		7.3		2.52		0.29		62.0		17.9		9.4		0.7		28.5		9.0		16.1		15.6		17.7		454		1.49		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00083		KS-8		Garden City		K02		Liberal		Equity Exchange				67901		HRW		59.8		2		0.3		59.8		78.7		12.0		0.0		0.1		0.7		0.8		15.1		59.7		78.6		50.0		49.4		0.7		HARD		04--08--18--70--01		31.0		8.6		2.58		0.30		65.4		16.7		11.6		0.5		31.0		10.3		15.8		15.5		17.6		459		1.70		1.67		1.90

		14-PS00084		KS-9		Garden City		K02		Kismet		Plains Equity				67859		HRW		60.7		1		0.2		60.7		79.8		10.1		0.2		0.1		0.8		1.1		14.7		60.9		80.1		47.4		52.1		0.6		HARD		03--10--27--60--01		29.6		7.3		2.59		0.28		63.1		15.8		9.1		0.8		29.6		8.9		15.5		14.9		17.0		432		1.59		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00085		KS-10		Garden City		K02		Fowler		Fowler Equity				67844		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		9.8		0.3		0.1		0.2		0.6		15.5		59.8		78.7		28.6		70.3		1.2		HARD		04--07--19--70--01		26.9		8.1		2.46		0.29		65.8		16.4		9.1		0.8		26.9		8.9		16.7		16.1		18.4		428		1.58		1.52		1.73

		14-PS00086		KS-11		Dodge City		K03		Minneola		Minneloa Coop				67865		HRW		59.3		2		0.0		59.3		78.0		11.7		0.8		0.3		0.4		1.5		15.2		59.5		78.3		32.9		66.0		1.2		HARD		04--10--20--66--01		26.5		7.7		2.45		0.26		64.2		17.5		11.2		0.5		26.5		9.9		15.8		15.5		17.6		392		1.53		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00087		KS-12		Dodge City		K03		Mullinville		Right Coop				67109		HRW		60		1		0.1		60.0		78.9		11.5		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		14.3		60.3		79.3		37.5		61.7		0.9		HARD		03--09--20--68--01		27.5		7.3		2.48		0.27		64.9		15.5		10.9		0.5		27.5		9.9		15.0		14.7		16.7		335		1.40		1.36		1.55

		14-PS00088		KS-13		Dodge City		K03		Offerle		Offerle Coop				67563		HRW		60.1		1		0.2		60.1		79.1		11.1		0.6		0.1		1.0		1.7		12.9		61.2		80.5		52.8		46.1		1.1		HARD		05--11--25--59--01		30.2		8.4		2.59		0.33		63.0		16.8		10.8		0.4		30.2		9.8		13.6		13.3		15.1		377		1.39		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00089		KS-14		Dodge City		K03		Spearville		Right Coop				67876		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		11.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		13.6		61.5		80.9		65.6		33.8		0.7		HARD		04--15--31--50--01		33.1		9.7		2.67		0.35		60.1		15.6		10.9		0.4		33.1		9.8		14.4		14.1		16.0		356		1.45		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00090		KS-15		Great Bend		K04		Burdett		Golden Valley				67523		HRW		58.9		2		0.4		58.9		77.5		12.1		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		12.3		59.4		78.2		38.8		60.0		1.3		HARD		06--19--28--47--02		28.1		8.1		2.49		0.29		58.4		16.8		11.7		0.4		28.1		10.3		13.4		13.1		14.9		375		1.39		1.36		1.55

		14-PS00091		KS-16		Great Bend		K04		Sanford		Golden Valley				67523		HRW		60.3		2		0.2		60.3		79.3		12.1		0.5		0.3		0.6		1.4		14.6		60.0		78.9		51.8		47.4		0.9		HARD		03--14--29--54--01		30.6		8.6		2.62		0.29		61.1		16.2		11.4		0.4		30.6		10.3		15.8		15.5		17.6		348		1.45		1.42		1.62

		14-PS00092		KS-17		Wichita		K05		Buhler		Mid-Kansas Coop				67522		HRW		60.4		1		0.2		60.4		79.5		9.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		15.1		61.1		80.4		54.0		45.6		0.5		HARD		05--10--22--63--01		29.9		7.6		2.59		0.29		62.3		16.0		8.6		0.8		29.9		8.7		16.5		15.9		18.1		421		1.54		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00093		KS-18		Wichita		K05		Mt. Hope		Farmers Coop				67108		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		11.5		0.1		0.2		1.1		1.4		12.0		59.0		77.6		38.1		60.8		1.2		HARD		06--14--25--55--02		27.2		8.8		2.48		0.34		61.7		18.1		11.1		0.4		27.2		9.9		13.0		12.7		14.5		383		1.42		1.39		1.58

		14-PS00094		KS-19		Wichita		K05		Haven		Mid-Kansas Coop				67543		HRW		60.2		1		0.1		60.2		79.2		12.3		0.7		0.1		0.8		1.6		13.1		60.5		79.6		42.9		56.0		1.2		HARD		05--11--23--61--01		29.4		8.0		2.57		0.30		62.9		18.1		11.7		0.3		29.4		10.2		13.8		13.6		15.4		395		1.32		1.30		1.47

		14-PS00095		KS-20		Wichita		K05		Cheney		Co-Mark				67025		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		11.5		0.5		0.1		0.8		1.4		13.3		59.9		78.8		41.1		57.7		1.3		HARD		04--13--22--61--01		27.8		7.8		2.51		0.29		63.3		16.5		11.1		0.5		27.8		10.0		14.0		13.7		15.6		403		1.34		1.31		1.49

		14-PS00096		KS-21		Wichita		K05		Haysville		Gavilon Terminal				67215		HRW		60.6		1		0.2		60.6		79.7		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		13.1		60.8		80.0		56.0		43.4		0.7		HARD		05--13--25--57--01		31.5		8.6		2.65		0.29		60.5		16.8		10.8		0.4		31.5		9.7		13.8		13.5		15.3		404		1.44		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00097		KS-22		Wichita		K05		Haysville		Gavilon Terminal				67215		HRW		58.9		2		0.3		58.9		77.5		12.0		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		12.4		59.3		78.0		39.9		59.2		1.0		MIXED		15--27--27--31--03		26.6		6.9		2.40		0.27		50.0		16.8		11.4		0.4		26.6		10.1		13.2		12.9		14.7		397		1.40		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00098		KS-23		Wichita		K05		Clearwater		Mulvane Coop				67026		HRW		59.8		2		0.1		59.8		78.7		12.2		0.2		0.3		0.6		1.1		13.8		60.2		79.2		44.8		54.3		1.0		HARD		06--12--29--53--02		28.1		8.1		2.50		0.29		60.1		17.0		11.4		0.5		28.1		10.2		14.5		14.2		16.2		391		1.38		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00099		KS-24		Wichita		K05		Udal		Two Rivers Coop				67146		HRW		59.8		2		0.1		59.8		78.7		11.9		0.2		0.3		0.6		1.1		13.3		59.6		78.4		39.2		59.9		0.9		HARD		05--12--30--53--01		28.1		7.8		2.53		0.29		61.2		16.7		11.6		0.5		28.1		10.3		14.3		14.0		15.9		413		1.37		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00100		KS-25		Wichita		K05		Winfield		Valley Coop				67156		HRW		58.9		2		0.4		58.9		77.5		11.3		0.4		0.1		1.6		2.1		13.5		58.6		77.1		14.2		82.7		3.1		HARD		03--09--15--73--01		24.2		7.9		2.39		0.28		67.9		17.4		10.4		0.6		24.2		9.6		14.4		14.0		15.9		374		1.56		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00101		KS-26		Wichita		K05		Colwich		Anadale Coop				67030		HRW		61		1		0.1		61.0		80.2		11.8		0.3		0.1		0.4		0.8		15.4		61.3		80.6		65.8		33.9		0.4		HARD		04--13--31--52--01		31.5		7.9		2.65		0.28		59.6		15.6		11.5		0.4		31.5		10.5		15.8		15.5		17.6		392		1.45		1.43		1.62

		14-PS00102		TX-19		Sunray		T06		Stratford		Stratford Grain				79084		HRW		61.6		1		0.4		61.6		81.0		11.9		0.3		0.3		0.6		1.2		11.9		61.7		81.1		69.1		30.0		1.0		HARD		01--08--14--77--01		29.7		9.3		2.60		0.36		71.5		18.5		11.8		0.4		29.7		10.4		12.8		12.6		14.3		321		1.76		1.73		1.97

		14-PS00103		TX-20		Sunray		T06		Stratford		Stratford Grain				79084		HRW		56.7		3		0.5		56.7		74.7		13.8		0.2		0.1		0.3		0.6		14.8		56.7		74.7		40.1		59.3		0.6		HARD		02--08--13--77--01		31.6		8.3		2.66		0.34		69.9		16.7		12.0		0.4		31.6		10.5		13.1		12.9		14.6		352		1.65		1.63		1.85

		14-PS00104		TX-21		Sunray		T06		Dalhart		Consumer Coop				79022		HRW		57.9		3		0.7		57.9		76.2		13.1		0.3		0.1		1.0		1.4		15.1		58.5		77.0		55.5		44.0		0.6		HARD		08--23--26--43--02		28.8		9.1		2.52		0.33		54.8		16.3		13.4		0.4		28.8		11.1		15.6		15.5		17.6		306		1.66		1.64		1.87

		14-PS00105		TX-22		Sunray		T06		Dumas		Dumas Coop				79029		HRW		61.6		1		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.2		0.2		0.1		0.7		1.0		14.2		61.7		81.1		73.0		26.3		0.8		HARD		01--06--24--69--01		33.2		8.9		2.70		0.32		66.5		14.8		12.4		0.3		33.2		10.8		14.9		14.7		16.8		396		1.69		1.66		1.89

		14-PS00106		TX-23		Sunray		T06		Sunray		Sunray Coop				79086		HRW		58.7		2		0.4		58.7		77.3		12.8		0.7		0.1		0.6		1.4		14.6		59.3		78.0		63.1		36.3		0.6		HARD		04--15--26--55--01		30.8		8.1		2.64		0.33		60.4		17.1		12.6		0.4		30.8		11.0		14.9		14.7		16.7		414		1.64		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00107		TX-24		Amarillo		T05		Amarillo		Attebury Lakeside Elev.				79118		HRW		60		1		0.3		60.0		78.9		11.7		0.0		0.1		1.1		1.2		13.0		59.6		78.4		50.0		48.7		1.4		HARD		05--15--29--51--01		28.9		8.4		2.59		0.34		59.6		16.6		11.3		0.4		28.9		10.2		13.9		13.6		15.5		357		1.59		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00108		TX-25		Amarillo		T05		Amarillo		Attebury Lakeside Elev.				79118		HRW		59.4		2		0.7		59.4		78.2		11.9		0.1		0.1		1.6		1.8		14.7		59.4		78.2		41.2		57.3		1.6		HARD		02--08--15--75--01		27.4		8.4		2.47		0.29		68.8		17.5		11.6		0.5		27.4		10.3		15.6		15.3		17.4		401		1.62		1.59		1.80

		14-PS00109		TX-26		Amarillo		T05		Conway		Robinson Grain				79068		HRW		58.8		2		0.7		58.8		77.4		12.8		0.3		0.2		1.2		1.7		16.6		58.9		77.5		36.3		62.4		1.4		HARD		02--07--17--74--01		28.0		9.2		2.51		0.31		68.8		16.6		12.8		0.5		28.0		11.1		17.0		16.8		19.1		398		1.70		1.68		1.91

		14-PS00110		TX-27		Amarillo		T05		Groom		Attebury				79039		HRW		61		1		0.2		61.0		80.2		12.4		0.0		0.1		0.8		0.9		13.9		61.0		80.2		62.6		36.6		0.9		HARD		01--05--18--76--01		31.1		9.2		2.63		0.36		70.3		15.9		12.2		0.4		31.1		10.6		14.6		14.3		16.3		402		1.68		1.65		1.88

		14-PS00111		TX-28		Amarillo		T05		Groom		Attebury				79039		HRW		60.5		1		0.2		60.5		79.6		12.8		0.2		0.2		0.7		1.1		14.0		60.4		79.5		53.1		45.8		1.2		HARD		02--06--21--71--01		28.7		8.7		2.55		0.33		66.8		16.1		12.4		0.4		28.7		10.9		15.0		14.9		16.9		415		1.58		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00112		TX-29		Amarillo		T05		Pampa		Attebury				79065		HRW		56.9		3		0.3		56.9		74.9		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		16.8		57.1		75.2		37.0		60.8		2.3		HARD		03--04--14--79--01		26.8		8.5		2.40		0.32		70.0		15.6		11.6		0.5		26.8		10.4		17.8		17.4		19.8		439		1.78		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00113		TX-30		Amarillo		T05		White Deer		Attebury				79097		HRW		58.2		2		0.2		58.2		76.6		11.7		0.0		0.2		0.4		0.6		15.9		57.9		76.2		42.8		56.6		0.7		HARD		07--13--27--53--02		27.8		8.7		2.52		0.30		59.4		16.2		11.0		0.7		27.8		10.4		17.2		16.9		19.2		389		1.88		1.85		2.10

		14-PS00114		TX-31		Amarillo		T05		White Deer		Attebury				79097		HRW		58.7		2		0.6		58.7		77.3		12.1		0.0		0.1		1.2		1.3		14.5		58.3		76.7		36.8		61.6		1.7		HARD		05--07--22--66--01		27.8		8.4		2.49		0.31		64.7		17.0		11.7		0.5		27.8		10.4		15.3		15.0		17.1		384		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00115		TX-32		Amarillo		T05		Panhandle		Robinson Grain				79068		HRW		60.6		1		0.4		60.6		79.7		12.8		0.3		0.1		0.4		0.8		13.6		60.0		78.9		70.3		29.1		0.7		HARD		04--17--31--48--01		30.9		8.9		2.62		0.35		59.2		15.9		12.3		0.4		30.9		10.9		14.5		14.3		16.3		368		1.66		1.64		1.86

		14-PS00116		TX-33		Lubbock		T01		Lockney		Attebury				79241		HRW		62.5		1		0.3		62.5		82.2		11.1		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.3		13.8		62.7		82.4		67.3		32.3		0.5		HARD		03--06--22--69--01		31.9		9.2		2.71		0.35		67.9		17.8		10.8		0.5		31.9		10.0		14.7		14.4		16.4		413		1.67		1.64		1.86

		14-PS00117		TX-34		Lubbock		T01		Kress		Evans Grain				79052		HRW		59.9		2		0.2		59.9		78.8		13.0		0.4		0.1		0.5		1.0		14.1		60.0		78.9		50.8		48.2		1.1		HARD		02--11--29--58--01		28.5		7.9		2.52		0.32		63.3		15.7		12.8		0.5		28.5		11.0		14.1		13.9		15.9		303		1.59		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00118		TX-35		Lubbock		T01		Lubbock		Attebury Terminal				79043		HRW		58.6		2		0.4		58.6		77.1		11.7		0.3		0.1		1.2		1.6		13.9		58.6		77.1		45.9		52.7		1.5		HARD		09--22--25--44--02		28.1		9.0		2.50		0.34		56.0		17.5		11.3		0.8		28.1		9.9		14.8		14.5		16.5		342		1.54		1.51		1.71

		14-PS00119		TX-36		Lubbock		T01		Lubbock		Attebury Terminal				79043		HRW		59.1		2		0.4		59.1		77.8		12.2		0.0		0.3		1.2		1.5		14.4		59.0		77.6		41.4		57.1		1.6		HARD		05--10--27--58--01		28.7		8.1		2.52		0.31		63.3		17.9		11.7		0.5		28.7		10.3		15.2		15.0		17.0		370		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00120		TX-37		Lubbock		T01		Brownfield		Attebury				79316		HRW		56.9		3		0.4		56.9		74.9		11.1		0.0		0.1		1.3		1.4		13.6		57.1		75.2		51.4		47.1		1.6		MIXED		17--21--30--32--03		28.1		9.5		2.51		0.36		50.8		18.6		10.4		0.7		28.1		9.6		14.3		13.9		15.8		355		1.64		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00121		TX-38		Hereford		T04		Dimmit		Gavilon				79027		HRW		62.2		1		0.4		62.2		81.8		11.3		0.3		0.0		0.4		0.7		13.0		62.4		82.0		76.4		23.4		0.3		HARD		04--09--28--59--01		33.0		8.4		2.76		0.32		63.6		17.0		10.8		0.5		33.0		10.1		13.7		13.5		15.3		377		1.79		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00122		TX-39		Hereford		T04		Friona		Friona Wheat Growers				79035		HRW		62.4		1		0.3		62.4		82.0		10.3		0.8		0.1		0.6		1.5		12.7		62.8		82.6		85.0		14.6		0.4		HARD		06--22--29--43--02		35.2		8.6		2.80		0.34		56.5		16.1		10.0		0.4		35.2		9.4		13.5		13.1		14.9		380		1.56		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00123		TX-40		Hereford		T04		Hereford		Hereford Grain				79045		HRW		61.4		1		0.2		61.4		80.7		10.3		0.0		0.2		0.4		0.6		12.5		61.5		80.9		74.7		24.9		0.5		HARD		02--09--26--63--01		33.2		8.7		2.74		0.34		64.5		16.4		10.1		0.4		33.2		9.4		13.0		12.6		14.4		382		1.63		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00124		TX-41		Sunray		T06		Gruver		Sunray Coop				79086		HRW		60.9		1		1.0		60.9		80.1		11.1		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		12.7		61.0		80.2		80.3		19.3		0.4		HARD		09--19--26--46--02		33.6		9.0		2.77		0.38		57.5		17.8		10.7		0.4		33.6		9.9		13.5		13.2		15.0		358		1.73		1.69		1.92

		14-PS00125		TX-42		Sunray		T06		Bernstein		Attebury				79040		HRW		62.2		1		0.1		62.2		81.8		10.5		1.0		0.2		0.5		1.7		12.0		62.2		81.8		84.7		14.8		0.6		HARD		06--20--27--47--02		34.4		9.9		2.79		0.37		58.9		18.4		10.1		0.4		34.4		9.6		12.4		12.1		13.8		380		1.63		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00126		TX-43		Sunray		T06		Perryton		Equity Exchange				79070		HRW		58.6		3		0.5		58.6		77.1		10.6		0.0		0.2		2.2		2.4		13.4		56.4		74.3		48.0		49.6		2.5		MIXED		18--22--30--30--03		27.3		9.5		2.47		0.36		50.8		20.5		9.8		0.7		27.3		9.1		14.2		13.8		15.7		390		1.75		1.69		1.92

		14-PS00127		TX-44		Sunray		T06		Booker		Booker Equity				79005		HRW		59.3		2		0.3		59.3		78.0		11.9		0.0		0.2		1.1		1.3		14.5		59.6		78.4		43.8		54.8		1.4		HARD		07--10--22--61--02		28.3		8.4		2.51		0.32		62.3		17.9		11.6		0.4		28.3		10.3		15.3		15.0		17.1		383		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00128		OK-58		Guymon		O03		Turpin		Equity Exchange				73950		HRW		59.4		2		0.6		59.4		78.2		12.7		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.8		59.3		78.0		53.8		45.3		1.0		HARD		04--15--27--54--01		29.2		9.5		2.55		0.35		60.6		15.9		12.4		0.5		29.2		11.0		14.4		14.2		16.2		372		1.61		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00129		OK-59		Shattuck		O04		Beaver		Equity Exchange				73932		HRW		61.5		1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.7		0.1		0.2		1.0		1.3		13.9		61.4		80.7		59.6		39.3		1.2		HARD		02--07--15--76--01		29.8		9.5		2.59		0.36		69.6		17.2		11.2		0.5		29.8		10.1		14.6		14.2		16.2		355		1.60		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00130		OK-60		Guymon		O03		Hooker		Hooker Equity				73945		HRW		60.7		1		0.3		60.7		79.8		13.1		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.0		60.3		79.3		75.0		24.3		0.7		HARD		06--20--32--42--02		33.3		8.3		2.74		0.34		57.2		17.0		12.9		0.4		33.3		11.0		13.9		13.7		15.6		376		1.61		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00131		OK-61		Guymon		O03		Goodwell		Farmers Elevator				73939		HRW		62.1		1		0.4		62.1		81.7		11.9		0.0		0.1		0.7		0.8		12.7		62.9		82.7		62.1		37.3		0.6		HARD		01--04--09--86--01		31.6		7.7		2.66		0.30		75.7		15.6		11.6		0.5		31.6		10.2		14.0		13.8		15.6		367		1.85		1.81		2.06

		14-PS00132		OK-62		Guymon		O03		Texhoma		Texhoma Wheat Growers				73860		HRW		62.5		1		0.3		62.5		82.2		12.1		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		12.5		62.5		82.2		82.0		17.6		0.5		HARD		02--08--27--63--01		36.2		8.6		2.81		0.34		64.9		15.0		12.1		0.4		36.2		10.6		13.6		13.4		15.2		380		1.66		1.63		1.85

		14-PS00133		OK-63		Guymon		O03		Keyes		Elkhart Coop				73947		HRW		61.8		1		0.4		61.8		81.3		10.9		0.1		0.1		0.9		1.1		14.9		62.2		81.8		59.4		39.9		0.7		HARD		01--05--25--69--01		32.9		8.4		2.68		0.30		67.3		15.6		10.8		0.3		32.9		9.8		15.8		15.4		17.6		384		1.75		1.71		1.94

		14-PS00134		OK-64		Guymon		O03		Boise City		Bartlett				73933		HRW		62.6		1		0.2		62.6		82.3		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.4		0.9		14.7		62.6		82.3		63.0		36.8		0.3		HARD		01--05--18--76--01		32.2		8.7		2.64		0.31		70.8		16.8		11.2		0.4		32.2		10.0		16.0		15.6		17.7		368		1.78		1.74		1.98

		14-PS00135		OK-65		Shattuck		O04		Shattuck		Consolidated Barge				73858		HRW		59.7		3		0.6		59.7		78.6		12.9		0.1		0.1		0.7		0.9		15.7		57.8		76.1		60.5		39.2		0.4		HARD		07--12--39--42--02		30.4		8.5		2.59		0.32		56.0		14.7		12.5		0.4		30.4		10.7		16.2		15.9		18.1		412		1.75		1.72		1.96

		14-PS00136		OK-66		Kingfisher		O02		Omega		Wheeler Bros.				73764		HRW		61.3		1		0.4		61.3		80.6		13.4		0.0		0.0		0.8		0.8		13.1		60.1		79.1		47.8		51.2		1.0		HARD		01--06--12--81--01		29.4		7.4		2.56		0.29		71.5		15.7		12.8		0.4		29.4		11.0		12.4		12.3		14.0		390		1.37		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00137		OK-67		Kingfisher		O02		Greenfield		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		58.3		2		0.1		58.3		76.7		12.7		0.0		0.0		2.4		2.4		15.0		58.4		76.9		7.7		86.7		5.7		HARD		02--06--15--77--01		23.0		8.2		2.31		0.28		72.1		18.1		11.7		0.4		23.0		10.8		15.8		15.6		17.7		348		1.89		1.86		2.12

		14-PS00138		OK-68		Alva		O05		Alva		Wheeler Bros.				73717		HRW		60.6		1		0.1		60.6		79.7		11.9		0.0		0.0		0.6		0.6		11.9		60.6		79.7		7.4		89.5		3.2		HARD		00--01--08--91--01		25.1		8.2		2.39		0.28		85.5		17.6		11.5		0.3		25.1		10.0		12.6		12.4		14.0		415		1.60		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00139		OK-69		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.9		2		0.1		59.9		78.8		13.6		0.1		0.2		2.0		2.3		9.9		60.0		78.9		14.9		81.5		3.7		HARD		03--05--14--78--01		24.2		7.5		2.37		0.28		74.1		18.7		12.4		0.4		24.2		11.1		10.8		10.7		12.2		423		1.90		1.88		2.13

		14-PS00140		OK-70		Kingfisher		O02		Seiling		Wheeler Bros.				73663		HRW		60.4		1		0.5		60.4		79.5		12.0		0.2		0.0		1.2		1.4		11.6		60.4		79.5		13.4		85.0		1.7		HARD		02--04--12--82--01		24.5		7.5		2.40		0.25		73.4		16.9		11.2		0.3		24.5		10.4		12.4		12.2		13.8		286		1.29		1.26		1.43

		14-PS00141		OK-71		Kingfisher		O02		Watonga		Wheeler Bros.				73772		HRW		61.2		1		0.2		61.2		80.5		11.1		0.0		0.0		0.4		0.4		14.8		61.4		80.7		27.7		71.5		0.9		HARD		02--09--20--69--01		27.3		7.8		2.49		0.29		66.6		16.6		10.6		0.5		27.3		9.9		15.5		15.2		17.2		409		1.34		1.31		1.49

		14-PS00142		OK-72		Kingfisher		O02		Geary		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		62.6		2		0.6		62.6		82.3		12.9		0.0		0.2		3.9		4.1		10.1		62.5		82.2		25.1		71.4		3.5		HARD		00--01--06--93--01		26.0		8.1		2.46		0.31		84.9		17.4		12.5		0.3		26.0		10.8		10.8		10.7		12.1		407		1.40		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00143		OK-73		Kingfisher		O02		Thomas		Wheeler Bros.				73669		HRW		60.3		1		0.6		60.3		79.3		12.8		0.0		0.2		2.8		3.0		16.3		60.1		79.1		3.1		90.2		6.7		HARD		00--02--07--91--01		22.7		7.7		2.28		0.26		83.7		17.5		12.3		0.4		22.7		10.9		17.0		16.8		19.1		462		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00144		OK-74		Kingfisher		O02		Loyal		Wheeler Bros.				73756		HRW		60		3		1.0		60.0		78.9		13.1		0.0		0.8		0.9		1.7		12.0		60.7		79.8		23.3		75.7		1.1		HARD		01--05--08--86--01		27.0		9.2		2.46		0.31		75.7		16.4		12.2		0.4		27.0		11.0		12.9		12.7		14.5		397		1.67		1.65		1.87

		14-PS00145		OK-75		Kingfisher		O02		Reeding		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		12.5		0.1		0.0		1.0		1.1		15.1		59.7		78.6		44.6		54.3		1.2		HARD		01--03--12--84--01		27.2		8.5		2.54		0.32		77.4		17.5		11.7		0.5		27.2		10.7		16.3		16.0		18.2		398		1.38		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00146		OK-76		Kingfisher		O02		Hydro East		Wheeler Bros.				73048		HRW		59.6		2		1.2		59.6		78.4		11.6		0.4		0.2		2.0		2.6		13.0		59.5		78.3		14.3		80.3		5.5		HARD		01--02--08--89--01		23.1		7.1		2.36		0.28		84.2		19.4		11.0		0.4		23.1		10.1		14.0		13.7		15.6		389		1.53		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00147		OK-77		Alva		O05		Alva North		Wheeler Bros.				73717		HRW		60.5		1		0.3		60.5		79.6		10.7		0.0		0.0		1.0		1.0		10.9		60.5		79.6		15.8		81.7		2.5		HARD		01--05--16--78--01		23.2		6.2		2.33		0.25		73.7		17.7		9.3		0.8		23.2		9.5		11.7		11.4		13.0		364		1.53		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00148		OK-78		Kingfisher		O02		Dill City		Wheeler Bros.				73641		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		12.5		0.1		0.2		1.1		1.4		15.2		59.8		78.7		45.6		52.7		1.8		HARD		01--02--06--91--01		28.0		8.1		2.60		0.32		80.4		16.6		11.7		0.5		28.0		10.6		16.0		15.7		17.9		397		1.37		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00149		OK-79		Kingfisher		O02		Geary North		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		62.6		1		0.6		62.6		82.3		13.1		0.0		0.1		3.6		3.7		10.0		62.4		82.0		25.0		72.0		3.0		HARD		00--02--05--93--01		26.5		7.8		2.46		0.30		84.5		15.8		12.4		0.4		26.5		10.9		10.9		10.8		12.3		386		1.43		1.41		1.61

		14-PS00150		OK-80		Kingfisher		O02		Hydro		Wheeler Bros.				73048		HRW		62.1		1		0.3		62.1		81.7		13.3		0.1		0.0		0.7		0.8		11.7		62.2		81.8		38.9		60.2		1.0		HARD		01--04--11--84--01		28.9		8.3		2.58		0.29		74.5		15.3		12.7		0.3		28.9		11.2		12.7		12.5		14.2		416		1.41		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00151		OK-81		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		12.3		0.0		0.0		1.0		1.0		15.1		59.7		78.6		44.7		54.4		1.0		HARD		00--03--11--86--01		27.4		8.4		2.58		0.34		77.7		16.3		11.4		0.5		27.4		10.3		16.0		15.7		17.8		430		1.38		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00152		KS-27		Dodge City		K03		Ness City		Boundrant Grain				67560		HRW		61.1		1		0.3		61.1		80.4		10.9		0.0		0.0		0.7		0.7		11.9		61.1		80.4		48.4		50.9		0.8		HARD		04--13--22--61--01		29.7		7.8		2.57		0.29		61.7		16.8		10.7		0.4		29.7		9.5		12.6		12.2		13.9		371		1.37		1.33		1.51

		14-PS00153		KS-28		Garden City		K02		Shields		Garden City Coop				67839		HRW		61.9		1		0.6		61.9		81.4		10.6		0.1		0.0		0.6		0.7		12.4		62.0		81.5		56.8		42.6		0.7		HARD		02--03--15--80--01		29.7		7.8		2.60		0.29		71.3		15.6		10.4		0.4		29.7		9.6		13.4		13.0		14.8		369		1.42		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00154		KS-29		Garden City		K02		Cimarron		Irsik & Doll				67835		HRW		57.9		3		0.3		57.9		76.2		13.7		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		14.9		57.7		76.0		48.0		51.2		0.9		HARD		07--20--31--42--02		29.0		8.5		2.55		0.33		55.2		15.3		12.9		0.4		29.0		11.4		15.2		15.0		17.1		342		1.57		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00155		KS-30		Garden City		K02		Pierceville		Irsik & Doll				67868		HRW		57.6		3		0.2		57.6		75.8		13.5		0.5		0.1		0.2		0.8		13.1		58.6		77.1		56.8		42.5		0.8		HARD		07--14--15--64--02		28.1		7.1		2.52		0.27		63.1		19.8		12.7		0.5		28.1		11.3		13.1		13.0		14.7		278		1.39		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00156		KS-31		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Windriver Terminal				67846		HRW		57.8		3		0.3		57.8		76.1		13.4		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.5		57.6		75.8		60.3		39.1		0.7		MIXED		12--23--33--32--03		30.4		9.3		2.59		0.35		51.7		15.4		12.7		0.5		30.4		11.3		14.0		13.9		15.8		267		1.58		1.56		1.78

		14-PS00157		KS-32		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Garden City Coop				67846		HRW		58.5		2		0.2		58.5		77.0		13.1		0.6		0.3		0.5		1.4		13.2		58.0		76.4		51.9		47.4		0.8		MIXED		14--26--25--35--03		28.5		8.1		2.53		0.32		51.7		16.5		12.7		0.5		28.5		10.9		13.8		13.6		15.5		256		1.44		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00158		KS-33		Garden City		K02		Sublette		Sublette Coop				67877		HRW		57.6		3		0.1		57.6		75.8		13.8		0.7		0.2		1.0		1.9		15.1		57.6		75.8		41.9		56.9		1.2		HARD		08--19--28--45--02		28.2		7.9		2.51		0.32		55.4		16.6		13.2		0.5		28.2		11.4		16.0		15.9		18.1		384		1.48		1.47		1.67

		14-PS00159		KS-34		Hugoton		K01		Rolla		Elkhart Coop				67954		HRW		61.9		1		1.3		61.9		81.4		11.2		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.2		61.4		80.7		71.7		27.6		0.8		HARD		05--13--34--48--01		32.1		8.1		2.66		0.32		59.9		16.4		11.9		0.5		32.1		10.4		14.7		14.4		16.4		384		1.55		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00160		KS-35		Hugoton		K01		Elkhart		Elkhart Coop				67950		HRW		61.1		1		0.2		61.1		80.4		11.9		0.4		0.0		1.2		1.6		13.7		61.2		80.5		69.4		30.0		0.7		HARD		03--10--37--50--01		32.8		8.1		2.70		0.33		60.0		14.5		11.8		0.4		32.8		10.4		14.7		14.4		16.4		407		1.54		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00161		KS-36		Garden City		K02		Marienthal		Scott Coop				67863		HRW		60.6		1		0.1		60.6		79.7		10.5		0.2		0.0		0.6		0.8		13.9		60.5		79.6		36.5		61.7		1.9		HARD		01--08--12--79--01		27.5		8.5		2.50		0.36		70.5		17.3		10.1		0.5		27.5		9.2		14.9		14.4		16.4		405		1.65		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00165		KS-37		Great Bend		K04		Great Bend		Great Bend Coop				67526		HRW		60.2		1		0.4		60.2		79.2		11.3		0.4		0.3		0.5		1.2		13.8		60.5		79.6		30.3		69.3		0.5

		14-PS00166		KS-38		Great Bend		K04		Ellinwood		Great Bend Coop				67526		HRW		59.4		2		0.5		59.4		78.2		12.6		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		14.7		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.1		1.0

		14-PS00167		KS-39		Wichita		K05		Lorraine		Farmers Coop				67459		HRW		61.4		1		0.3		61.4		80.7		12.2		1.8		0.4		0.6		2.8		14.8		61.2		80.5		30.6		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00168		KS-40		Great Bend		K04		Hosington		Hosington Coop				67544		HRW		57.4		3		0.4		57.4		75.6		10.3		0.2		0.0		0.9		1.1		13.5		57.4		75.6		28.7		70.3		1.0

		14-PS00169		KS-41		Salina		K08		Dorrance		AgCo				67634		HRW		58.4		2		0.2		58.4		76.9		10.5		0.8		0.0		1.0		1.8		13.0		58.6		77.1		29.3		69.8		1.0

		14-PS00170		KS-42		Hill City		K07		Stockton		Farmers Coop				67669		HRW		60.7		1		0.6		60.7		79.8		11.4		0.4		0.4		0.4		1.2		13.7		61.0		80.2		30.5		69.0		0.6

		14-PS00171		KS-43		Hill City		K07		Plainville		Midland Marketing				67663		HRW		61		1		0.3		61.0		80.2		10.6		0.6		0.1		0.8		1.5		13.1		61.1		80.4		30.6		68.7		0.8

		14-PS00172		KS-44		Dodge City		K03		Ness City		Bondurant				67560		HRW		58.1		2		0.0		58.1		76.5		13.4		0.9		0.0		0.2		1.1		13.3		58.2		76.6		29.1		70.1		0.8

		14-PS00173		KS-45		Hill City		K07		Hays		Midland Marketing				67061		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		12.3		0.7		0.3		0.4		1.4		13.5		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.7		0.5

		14-PS00174		KS-46		Hill City		K07		Lacrosse		Midland Marketing				67548		HRW		57.2		3		0.4		57.2		75.3		10.9		1.4		0.1		0.7		2.8		13.9		57.7		76.0		28.9		70.4		0.8

		14-PS00175		KS-47		Great Bend		K04		McCracken		Midland Marketing				67556		HRW		60.6		1		0.6		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.7		0.2		0.4		1.3		14.7		60.6		79.7		30.3		69.2		0.5

		14-PS00176		KS-48		Hill City		K07		Brownell		Midland Marketing				67521		HRW		61.8		1		0.3		61.8		81.3		12.8		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.7		62.2		81.8		31.1		68.6		0.3

		14-PS00177		KS-49		Hill City		K07		Ransom		Frontier Ag				67572		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.6		0.4		0.1		0.5		1.0		13.8		61.9		81.4		31.0		68.6		0.5

		14-PS00178		KS-50		Hill City		K07		Utica		Frontier Ag				67584		HRW		61		1		0.3		61.0		80.2		10.8		0.8		0.1		0.7		1.6		12.2		61.3		80.6		30.7		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00179		KS-51		Garden City		K02		Dighton		Garden City Coop				67839		HRW		59.5		2		0.0		59.5		78.3		10.9		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		13.6		59.7		78.6		29.9		69.6		0.6

		14-PS00180		KS-52		Garden City		K02		Scott City		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		59.2		2		0.3		59.2		77.9		13.3		0.4		0.1		0.8		1.3		13.8		59.4		78.2		29.7		69.3		1.1

		14-PS00181		KS-53		Garden City		K02		Scott City		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		61.6		2		0.8		61.6		81.0		10.4		1.4		0.1		0.8		3.3		13.8		61.8		81.3		30.9		68.4		0.7

		14-PS00182		KS-54		Garden City		K02		Shallow Water		Bartlett				67871		HRW		60.8		1		0.2		60.8		80.0		12.7		1.0		0.1		0.9		2.0		13.7		60.4		79.5		30.2		68.8		1.0

		14-PS00183		KS-55		Garden City		K02		Marienthal		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		59.7		2		0.7		59.7		78.6		10.7		0.6		0.0		0.4		1.0		13.6		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.7		0.4

		14-PS00184		KS-56		Colby		K06		Oakley		Scott Coop				67863		HRW		61.2		1		0.3		61.2		80.5		10.8		0.3		0.1		0.6		1.0		12.4		61.5		80.9		30.8		68.5		0.8

		14-PS00185		KS-57		Colby		K06		Mingo		Frontier Ag				67748		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.6		1.2		0.3		0.3		1.8		13.8		61.9		81.4		31.0		68.8		0.3

		14-PS00186		KS-58		Colby		K06		Colby		Frontier Ag				67701		HRW		61.5		1		0.2		61.5		80.9		13.6		2.7		0.0		0.2		2.9		14.4		61.5		80.9		30.8		69.0		0.3

		14-PS00187		KS-59		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Flat				67701		HRW		60.7		1		1.9		60.7		79.8		13.5		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		13.0		61.3		80.6		30.7		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00188		KS-60		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Flat				67701		HRW		61.1		1		1.6		61.1		80.4		13.1		1.7		0.2		0.6		2.5		14.0		61.4		80.7		30.7		69.0		0.4

		14-PS00189		KS-61		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Terminal				67701		HRW		61.4		1		0.4		61.4		80.7		13.7		0.6		0.0		0.3		0.9		14.7		61.6		81.0		30.8		69.0		0.3

		14-PS00190		KS-62		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Terminal				67701		HRW		61.2		1		0.4		61.2		80.5		13.8		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		14.7		61.1		80.4		30.6		69.2		0.3

		14-PS00191		KS-63		Colby		K06		Page City		Frontier Ag				67764		HRW		60.7		1		0.3		60.7		79.8		15.0		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		13.4		61.0		80.2		30.5		69.4		0.1

		14-PS00192		KS-64		Colby		K06		Sharon Springs		United Plains				67758		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		11.8		0.7		0.0		0.7		1.4		13.3		59.7		78.6		29.9		69.6		0.6

		14-PS00193		KS-65		Garden City		K02		Tribune		United Plains				67879		HRW		61.7		1		0.3		61.7		81.1		11.8		2.0		0.1		0.6		2.7		13.6		62.0		81.5		31.0		68.6		0.4

		14-PS00194		KS-66		Garden City		K02		Selkirk		Scott Coop				67861		HRW		60.7		1		0.2		60.7		79.8		10.2		0.4		0.1		1.0		1.5		13.6

		14-PS00195		KS-67		Hugoton		K01		Syracuse		Skyland Grain				67878		HRW		59.1		2		0.2		59.1		77.8		9.2		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		13.9

		14-PS00196		KS-68		Hugoton		K01		Johnson City		Skyland Grain				67855		HRW		59.4		2		0.3		59.4		78.2		13.0		0.5		0.2		1.3		2.0		13.0

		14-PS00197		KS-69		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Windriver Terminal				67846		HRW		61		1		0.2		61.0		80.2		13.0		0.8		0.2		0.4		1.4		13.7

		14-PS00198		KS-70		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Garden City Coop				67846		HRW		57.5		3		0.3		57.5		75.7		11.1		0.6		0.3		1.0		1.9		13.8

		14-PS00199		KS-71		Hugoton		K01		Richfield		Elkhart Coop				67953		HRW		61.9		1		0.2		61.9		81.4		12.2		0.6		0.0		0.4		1.0		13.4

		14-PS00200		KS-72		Colby		K06		Goodland		Frontier Ag				67735		HRW		61.5		1		0.5		61.5		80.9		12.8		1.0		0.1		0.6		1.7		13.8

		14-PS00201		KS-73		Colby		K06		Goodland		Scoular				67735		HRW		61.6		1		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.5		0.7		0.1		0.3		1.1		14.2

		14-PS00202		KS-74		Colby		K06		Kanorado		Frontier Ag				67744		HRW		61.2		1		0.3		61.2		80.5		12.5		0.7		0.1		0.3		1.1		14.3

		14-PS00203		KS-75		Colby		K06		Brewster		Frontier Ag				67732		HRW		61.3		1		0.3		61.3		80.6		12.3		0.6		0.1		0.3		1.0		14.7

		14-PS00204		KS-76		Colby		K06		St. Francis		St. Francis Equity				67756		HRW		62.3		1		0.2		62.3		81.9		11.6		0.4		0.2		0.4		1.0		15.0

		14-PS00205		KS-77		Colby		K06		Bird City		Frontier Ag				67731		HRW		63		1		0.2		63.0		82.8		11.4		0.8		0.0		0.4		1.2		14.6

		14-PS00206		KS-78		Colby		K06		Atwood		Snodgrass, ect				67730		HRW		62.2		1		0.3		62.2		81.8		11.6		0.4		0.3		0.6		1.3		13.7

		14-PS00207		KS-79		Colby		K06		Oberlin		Hansen Mueller				67749		HRW		60.6		1		0.0		60.6		79.7		11.3		0.6		0.2		0.8		1.6		15.8

		14-PS00208		KS-80		Colby		K06		Oberlin		Decator Coop				67749		HRW		62.6		2		0.3		62.6		82.3		10.3		2.1		0.1		0.6		2.8		13.5

		14-PS00209		KS-81		Hill City		K07		Norton		Ag Valley				67654		HRW		62		1		0.2		62.0		81.5		11.8		1.6		0.0		0.5		2.1		14.2

		14-PS00210		KS-82		Hill City		K07		Phillipsburg		Rangeland				67661		HRW		61.4		1		0.2		61.4		80.7		12.8		1.6		0.1		1.1		2.8		13.8

		14-PS00211		KS-83		Hill City		K07		Hill City		Frontier Ag				67642		HRW		62.2		1		0.1		62.2		81.8		11.9		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		15.0

		14-PS00212		KS-84		Colby		K06		Grinnell		Frontier Ag				67738		HRW		60.5		1		0.2		60.5		79.6		13.8		1.1		0.2		0.4		1.7		13.8

		14-PS00213		KS-85		Hill City		K07		Grainfield		Frontier Ag				67737		HRW		60		2		0.1		60.0		78.9		12.9		1.6		0.1		0.3		2.0		13.3

		14-PS00214		KS-86		Colby		K06		Park		Frontier Ag				67751		HRW		58.8		2		0.2		58.8		77.4		12.4		0.6		0.2		0.6		1.4		13.9

		14-PS00215		KS-87		Hill City		K07		Quinter		Frontier Ag				67752		HRW		58.2		2		0.3		58.2		76.6		12.2		1.2		0.3		0.6		2.1		14.2

		14-PS00216		KS-88		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Frontier Ag				67672		HRW		59.7		2		0.3		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.8		0.2		0.6		1.6		13.1

		14-PS00217		KS-89		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Cargill Terminal				67672		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		11.4		1.0		0.1		0.6		1.7		13.2

		14-PS00218		KS-90		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Cargill Terminal				67672		HRW		59.4		2		0.1		59.4		78.2		11.5		1.4		0.2		0.4		2.0		13.0

		14-PS00219		KS-91		Hill City		K07		Whitewater		Mid Kansas Coop				67154		HRW		62.2		1		0.2		62.2		81.8		12.8		0.4		0.4		0.5		1.3		13.4

		14-PS00220		KS-92		Hill City		K07		Moundridge		Mid Kansas Coop				67107		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		11.3		0.8		0.0		0.7		1.5		13.2

		14-PS00221		KS-93		Hill City		K07		Newton		Mid Kansas Coop				67114		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.2

		14-PS00222		KS-94		Salina		K08		Linsborg		Mid Kansas Coop				67456		HRW		62.1		1		0.3		62.1		81.7		12.0		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		13.9

		14-PS00223		KS-95		Salina		K08		Hillsboro		Coop Supply & Grain				67063		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		11.4		1.2		0.2		0.7		2.1		13.3

		14-PS00224		KS-96		Topeka		K10		Junction City		Great Grain				66441		HRW		62		1		0.1		62.0		81.5		12.5		0.4		0.3		0.5		1.2		13.6

		14-PS00225		KS-97		Topeka		K10		Manhattan		Farmers Coop				66502		HRW		61.9		1		0.4		61.9		81.4		12.5		0.3		0.1		0.6		1.0		13.7

		14-PS00226		KS-98		Salina		K08		Abliene		ADM				67432		HRW		58.6		2		0.5		58.6		77.1		12.4		1.5		0.1		0.9		2.5		11.0

		14-PS00227		KS-99		Salina		K08		Salina		Scoular Terminal				67401		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		11.9		1.8		0.6		0.8		3.2		11.1

		14-PS00228		KS-100		Salina		K08		Salina		Scoular Terminal				67401		HRW		59.2		2		0.4		59.2		77.9		12.2		2.2		0.4		0.8		3.4		10.1

		14-PS00229		KS-101		Topeka		K10		Osage City		Dayhoff Elevator				66523		HRW		58.9		2		0.0		58.9		77.5		12.3		1.1		0.1		0.3		1.5		13.5

		14-PS00230		KS-102		Topeka		K10		Burlington		Ottawa Coop				66839		HRW		61.7		1		0.2		61.7		81.1		12.4		0.8		0.4		0.1		1.4		13.7

		14-PS00231		KS-103		Topeka		K10		Scranton		Ottawa Coop				66537		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		13.9		0.8		0.1		0.8		1.7		14.0

		14-PS00232		KS 104				39.1686935		-97.6504745		67467				67467		HRW				1		0.2		61.9		81.4		11.8		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.3

		14-PS00233		KS 105				39.001606		-98.0956116		67455				67455		HRW				2		0.6		59.6		78.4		12.7		0.7		0.1		0.7		1.5		14.6

		14-PS00234		KS 106				39.0459747		-98.6779709		67649				67649		HRW				2		1.3		59.5		78.3		13		0.6		0.3		0.7		1.6		14.3

		14-PS00235		KS 107				39.5223312		-98.4324493		67430				67430		HRW				2		0.4		59.9		78.8		12.8		0.7		0.7		0.9		2.3		14.1

		14-PS00236		KS 108				39.393074		-98.1531906		67420				67420		HRW				1		0.2		60.5		79.6		12.6		0.7		0.4		0.9		2		13.9

		14-PS00237		KS 109				39.393074		-98.1531906		67420				67420		HRW				2		0.3		61.3		80.6		11.8		2.8		0.1		0.7		3.6		15.3

		14-PS00238		KS 110				39.3501167		-97.2031174		67432				67432		HRW				1		0.2		60.7		79.8		12.9		0.4		0.3		0.7		1.4		14.5

		14-PS00239		KS 111				39.4803314		-97.7043762		66901				66901		HRW				1		0.5		60.7		79.8		13.2		1.2		0.1		0.6		1.9		13.7

		14-PS00240		KS 112				39.4803314		-97.7043762		66901				66901		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		12.6		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		13.5

		14-PS00241		KS 113				39.8278275		-97.6509094		66935				66935		HRW				1		0.2		60.1		79.1		12.8		1		0.4		0.8		2.2		14.4

		14-PS00242		KS 114				39.8060913		-97.8763733		66939				66939		HRW				1		0.3		61.1		80.4		12.6		0.3		0.2		0.6		1.1		13.9

		14-PS00243		KS 115				39.8634682		-96.6539764		66508				66808		HRW				1		0.1		62		81.5		11.9		0.4		0.3		0.6		1.3		13.2

		14-PS00244		KS 116				39.2584534		-96.2983627		66547				66547		HRW				1		0.1		60.2		79.2		12.9		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		13.2

		14-PS00245		NE 1				39.3091125		-102.2374268		80807				80807		HRW				1		0.2		61.7		81.1		11.3		0.5		0.1		1.8		2.4		13.4

		14-PS00246		NE 2				39.3091125		-102.2374268		80807				80807		HRW				1		0.3		60.2		79.2		12.8		0.4		0.1		0.5		1		13.3

		14-PS00247		NE 3				39.7046242		-102.2560806		80735				80735		HRW				1		0.4		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		14.4

		14-PS00248		NE 4				40.0577		-102.2802		80758				80758		HRW				1		0.3		60.8		80.0		13.2		0.6		0.1		0.7		1.4		14.1

		14-PS00249		NE 5				40.5481		-102.2631		80734				80734		HRW				2		0.4		59.9		78.8		12.9		0.5		0.1		0.7		1.3		14.5

		14-PS00250		NE 6				40.8756		-102.2033		80737				80737		HRW				2		0.3		62.2		81.8		12.9		1.2		0		0.2		1.4		13.8

		14-PS00251		NE 7				40.6449		-102.5921		80731				80731		HRW				1		0.4		60.3		79.3		13.1		0.1		0		0.6		0.7		14.4

		14-PS00252		NE 8				40.0607		-102.6428		80759				80759		HRW				1		0.1		63.9		84.0		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.3		0.8		12.2

		14-PS00253		NE 9				39.3053		-102.5556		80836				80836		HRW				1		0.2		61		80.2		12.3		0.7		0		0.4		1.1		14.1

		14-PS00254		NE 10				39.2805		-102.4463		80805				80805		HRW				1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.8		0.4		0.1		0.5		1		14

		14-PS00255		NE 11				39.3323		-102.8848		80834				80834		HRW				1		0.6		60.7		79.8		13.6		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		13.6

		14-PS00256		NE 12				38.8297		-102.4062		80810				80810		HRW				1		0.4		60.8		80.0		12.1		0.5		0.1		0.8		1.4		12.5

		14-PS00257		NE 13				38.8297		-102.4062		80810				80810		HRW				1		0.1		61.9		81.4		10.3		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		14

		14-PS00258		NE 14				38.8297		-102.4062		80810				80810		HRW				1		0.2		62.4		82.0		11		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.2		13.5

		14-PS00259		NE 15				38.8297		-102.4062		80810				80810		HRW				1		0.2		62.6		82.3		11.1		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		13.7

		14-PS00260		NE 16				40.2553		-96.7279		68310				68310		HRW				1		0.2		60.9		80.1		12.2		0		0.1		0.4		0.5		12.4

		14-PS00261		NE 17				40.4955		-97.4256		68406				68406		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		11.1		1.5		0.1		0.4		2		14.4

		14-PS00262		NE 18				40.0602		-97.6188		68327				68327		HRW				1		0.1		62.8		82.6		10.8		0.4		0		1.3		1.7		13.9

		14-PS00263		NE 19				40.0895		-98.1608		68978				68978		HRW				1		0.4		62.3		81.9		10.6		0.3		0		0.8		1.1		13.9

		14-PS00264		NE 20				40.0894		-98.4930		68970				68970		HRW				1		0.2		62.3		81.9		11.3		0.2		0.1		0.9		1.2		13.7

		14-PS00265		NE 21				40.0894		-98.4930		68970				68970		HRW				1		0.3		63.4		83.3		11.9		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		13.5

		14-PS00266		NE 22				40.2969		-98.3966		68930				68930		HRW				1		0.1		63.9		84.0		12.9		0.5		0		0.2		0.7		11.9

		14-PS00267		NE 23				40.1760		-98.9006		68939				68939		HRW				1		0.4		64		84.1		12.5		0		0.1		0.5		0.6		12.2

		14-PS00268		NE 24				40.1618		-99.3301		68920				68920		HRW				1		0.2		63.4		83.3		11.4		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		13.7

		14-PS00269		NE 25				40.4526		-99.3743		68949				68949		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		10.1		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		11.8

		14-PS00270		NE 26				40.1693		-99.4613		68966				68966		HRW				1		0.3		61.7		81.1		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.3

		14-PS00271		NE 27				40.0890		-99.7976		68926				68926		HRW				1		0.2		62.1		81.7		13.2		0.4		0.2		0.4		1		11.3

		14-PS00272		NE 28				40.2925		-99.7860		68936				68936		HRW				1		0.2		61.8		81.3		12.8		0.2		0.1		0.3		0.6		14

		14-PS00273		NE 29				40.2925		-99.7860		68936				68936		HRW				1		0.3		61.7		81.1		13.1		0.6		0		0.3		0.9		14

		14-PS00274		NE 30				40.2193		-100.4191		69034				69034		HRW				1		0.4		62		81.5		13		0.4		0		0.3		0.7		13.1

		14-PS00275		NE 31				40.2193		-100.4191		69034				69034		HRW				1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.9		0.4		0.1		0.2		0.7		14

		14-PS00276		NE 32				40.1036		-100.1376		69046				69046		HRW				1		0.2		62.6		82.3		13		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.3		12.2

		14-PS00277		NE 33				40.1760		-100.6470		69001				69001		HRW				1		0.3		60.3		79.3		12.6		1.7		0.1		0.5		2.3		15.1

		14-PS00278		NE 34				40.1760		-100.6470		69001				69001		HRW				1		0.3		60.8		80.0		12.5		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		14.4

		14-PS00279		CO 1				40.2193		-100.4191		69034				69034		HRW				1		0.1		61.2		80.5		12.4		0.6		0		0.4		1		11.9

		14-PS00280		CO 2				40.3722		-101.1636		69040				69040		HRW				1		0.1		61.4		80.7		12.2		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.3

		14-PS00281		CO 3				40.5245		-101.4431		69045				69045		HRW				1		0.3		61.5		80.9		12.5		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		12.6

		14-PS00282		CO 4				40.5246		-101.7225		69033				69033		HRW				1		0.3		62.3		81.9		11		0.8		0.1		0.6		1.5		12.5

		14-PS00283		CO 5				40.1765		-101.5507		69021				69021		XWHT				1		0.2		63.4		83.3		12.6		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		13.6

		14-PS00284		CO 6				40.1765		-101.5507		69021				96021		HRW				1		1		62.5		82.2		12.8		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		12.5

		14-PS00285		CO 7				41.1481		-102.4050		69129				68129		HRW				1		0.1		62.7		82.4		11.6		0.4		0		0.5		0.9		12.7

		14-PS00286		CO 8				41.2208		-102.6726		69149				68149		HRW				1		0.1		60.8		80.0		13.8		0.6		0		0.3		0.9		13.1

		14-PS00287		CO 9				41.1206		-102.1099		69122				69122		HRW				2		0.1		59.2		77.9		13.8		0.6		0.4		0.6		1.6		14.5

		14-PS00288		CO 10				41.1532		-101.9215		69127				69127		HRW				1		0.8		60.5		79.6		13.5		1.4		0.1		0.5		2		13.5

		14-PS00289		CO 11				41.1532		-101.9215		69127				69127		HRW				2		0.5		59.5		78.3		12.7		0.3		0.1		1.1		1.5		12.9

		14-PS00290		CO 12				40.8512		-101.7064		69140				69140		HRW				1		0.3		63.4		83.3		11.8		0.4		0.1		0.3		0.8		13.2

		14-PS00291		CO 13				40.8507		-101.5344		69150				69150		HRW				1		0.4		61		80.2		12.5		0.4		0.1		1		1.5		12.9

		14-PS00292		CO 14				40.5901		-100.6669		69038				69038		HRW				1		0.2		62.9		82.7		12.3		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		12.6

		14-PS00293		CO 15				40.8145447		-101.9352417		69168				69168		HRW				1		0.2		63.1		82.9		12.1		1		0.1		0.7		1.8		12.9

		14-PS00294																						0.36		60.28		79.30		12.20		0.51		0.16		0.90		1.58		13.80		59.81		78.69		36.74		61.40		1.86		0.00		0.00		27.71		8.44		2.51		0.31		68.19		17.67		11.60		0.48		27.71		10.45		14.69		14.44		16.41		381.58		1.54		1.51		1.72
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		14-PS00329

		14-PS00330

		14-PS00331

		14-PS00332

		14-PS00333

		14-PS00334

		14-PS00335

		14-PS00336

		14-PS00337

		14-PS00338

		14-PS00339

		14-PS00340

		14-PS00341

		14-PS00342

		14-PS00343

		14-PS00344

		14-PS00345

		14-PS00346

		14-PS00347

		14-PS00348

		14-PS00349

		14-PS00350

		14-PS00351

		14-PS00352

		14-PS00353

		14-PS00354

		14-PS00355

		14-PS00356

		14-PS00357

		14-PS00358

		14-PS00359

		14-PS00360

		14-PS00361

		14-PS00362

		14-PS00363

		14-PS00364

		14-PS00365

		14-PS00366

		14-PS00367

		14-PS00368

		14-PS00369

		14-PS00370

		14-PS00371

		14-PS00372

		14-PS00373

		14-PS00374

		14-PS00375

		14-PS00376

		14-PS00377

		14-PS00378

		14-PS00379

		14-PS00380

		14-PS00381

		14-PS00382

		14-PS00383

		14-PS00384

		14-PS00385

		14-PS00386

		14-PS00387

		14-PS00388

		14-PS00389

		14-PS00390

		14-PS00391

		14-PS00392

		14-PS00393

		14-PS00394

		14-PS00395

		14-PS00396

		14-PS00397

		14-PS00398

		14-PS00399

		14-PS00400

		14-PS00401

		14-PS00402

		14-PS00403

		14-PS00404

		14-PS00405

		14-PS00406

		14-PS00407

		14-PS00408

		14-PS00409

		14-PS00410

		14-PS00411

		14-PS00412

		14-PS00413

		14-PS00414

		14-PS00415

		14-PS00416

		14-PS00417

		14-PS00418

		14-PS00419

		14-PS00420

		14-PS00421

		14-PS00422

		14-PS00423

		14-PS00424

		14-PS00425

		14-PS00426

		14-PS00427

		14-PS00428

		14-PS00429

		14-PS00430

		14-PS00431

		14-PS00432

		14-PS00433

		14-PS00434

		14-PS00435

		14-PS00436

		14-PS00437

		14-PS00438

		14-PS00439

		14-PS00440

		14-PS00441

		14-PS00442

		14-PS00443

		14-PS00444

		14-PS00445

		14-PS00446

		14-PS00447

		14-PS00448

		14-PS00449

		14-PS00450

		14-PS00451

		14-PS00452

		14-PS00453

		14-PS00454

		14-PS00455

		14-PS00456

		14-PS00457

		14-PS00458

		14-PS00459

		14-PS00460

		14-PS00461

		14-PS00462

		14-PS00463

		14-PS00464

		14-PS00465

		14-PS00466

		14-PS00467

		14-PS00468

		14-PS00469

		14-PS00470

		14-PS00471

		14-PS00472

		14-PS00473

		14-PS00474

		14-PS00475

		14-PS00476

		14-PS00477

		14-PS00478

		14-PS00479

		14-PS00480

		14-PS00481

		14-PS00482

		14-PS00483

		14-PS00484

		14-PS00485

		14-PS00486

		14-PS00487

		14-PS00488

		14-PS00489

		14-PS00490

		14-PS00491

		14-PS00492

		14-PS00493

		14-PS00494

		14-PS00495

		14-PS00496

		14-PS00497

		14-PS00498

		14-PS00499

		14-PS00500

		14-PS00501

		14-PS00502

		14-PS00503

		14-PS00504

		14-PS00505

		14-PS00506

		14-PS00507

		14-PS00508

		14-PS00509

		14-PS00510

		14-PS00511

		14-PS00512

		14-PS00513

		14-PS00514

		14-PS00515

		14-PS00516

		14-PS00517

		14-PS00518

		14-PS00519

		14-PS00520

		14-PS00521

		14-PS00522

		14-PS00523

		14-PS00524

		14-PS00525

		14-PS00526

		14-PS00527

		14-PS00528

		14-PS00529

		14-PS00530

		14-PS00531

		14-PS00532

		14-PS00533

		14-PS00534

		14-PS00535

		14-PS00536

		14-PS00537

		14-PS00538

		14-PS00539

		14-PS00540

		14-PS00541

		14-PS00542

		14-PS00543

		14-PS00544

		14-PS00545

		14-PS00546

		14-PS00547

		14-PS00548

		14-PS00549

		14-PS00550

		14-PS00551

		14-PS00552

		14-PS00553

		14-PS00554

		14-PS00555

		14-PS00556

		14-PS00557

		14-PS00558

		14-PS00559

		14-PS00560

		14-PS00561

		14-PS00562

		14-PS00563

		14-PS00564

		14-PS00565

		14-PS00566

		14-PS00567

		14-PS00568

		14-PS00569

		14-PS00570

		14-PS00571

		14-PS00572

		14-PS00573

		14-PS00574

		14-PS00575

		14-PS00576

		14-PS00577

		14-PS00578

		14-PS00579

		14-PS00580

		14-PS00581

		14-PS00582

		14-PS00583

		14-PS00584

		14-PS00585

		14-PS00586

		14-PS00587

		14-PS00588

		14-PS00589

		14-PS00590

		14-PS00591

		14-PS00592

		14-PS00593

		14-PS00594

		14-PS00595

		14-PS00596

		14-PS00597

		14-PS00598

		14-PS00599

		14-PS00600
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TW LB

		TW LB

		Minimum value		56.6

		Maximum value		64.0

		Average value		60.3

		Std Deviation		1.5

		If the value is:		60.3

		Points are <=		50%

		Points are >		50%

		Data values		285

		Error values		0

		Bin Size		2

		Number of bins		6

		End Points &								Cumulative

		Mid-Points		Frequencies:						Frequencies:

		<= 56.0		0		0.0%				<= 56.0		0		0.0%

		57.0		22		7.7%				<= 58.0		22		7.7%

		59.0		114		40.0%				<= 60.0		136		47.7%

		61.0		111		38.9%				<= 62.0		247		86.7%

		63.0		38		13.3%				<= 64.0		285		100.0%

		> 64.0		0		0.0%





TW LB

		



TW LB



PRO

		PRO

		Minimum value		9.9

		Maximum value		17.5

		Average value		13.8

		Std Deviation		1.2

		If the value is:		13.8

		Points are <=		46%

		Points are >		54%

		Data values		285

		Error values		0

		Bin Size		1

		Number of bins		7

		End Points &								Cumulative

		Mid-Points		Frequencies:						Frequencies:

		<= 10.0		2		0.7%				<= 10.0		2		0.7%

		10.5		4		1.4%				<= 11.0		6		2.1%

		11.5		17		6.0%				<= 12.0		23		8.1%

		12.5		40		14.0%				<= 13.0		63		22.1%

		13.5		116		40.7%				<= 14.0		179		62.8%

		14.5		62		21.8%				<= 15.0		241		84.6%

		> 15.0		44		15.4%





PRO

		



PRO



TW KG

		TW KG HL

		Minimum value		74.5

		Maximum value		84.1

		Average value		79.3

		Std Deviation		2.0

		If the value is:		79.3

		Points are <=		50%

		Points are >		50%

		Data values		285

		Error values		0

		Bin Size		2

		Number of bins		6

		End Points &								Cumulative

		Mid-Points		Frequencies:						Frequencies:

		<= 75.0		7		2.5%				<= 75.0		7		2.5%

		76.0		27		9.5%				<= 77.0		34		11.9%

		78.0		102		35.8%				<= 79.0		136		47.7%

		80.0		79		27.7%				<= 81.0		215		75.4%

		82.0		63		22.1%				<= 83.0		278		97.5%

		> 83.0		7		2.5%





TW KG

		



TW KG HL



NON TKW

		TKW

		Minimum value		22.7

		Maximum value		36.2

		Average value		27.7

		Std Deviation		2.7

		If the value is:		27.7

		Points are <=		47%

		Points are >		53%

		Data values		156

		Error values		0

		Bin Size		2

		Number of bins		7

		End Points &								Cumulative

		Mid-Points		Frequencies:						Frequencies:

		<= 25.0		26		16.7%				<= 25.0		26		16.7%

		26.0		43		27.6%				<= 27.0		69		44.2%

		28.0		45		28.8%				<= 29.0		114		73.1%

		30.0		22		14.1%				<= 31.0		136		87.2%

		32.0		11		7.1%				<= 33.0		147		94.2%

		34.0		7		4.5%				<= 35.0		154		98.7%

		> 35.0		2		1.3%





NON TKW

		



TKW



Complete Ind

		HWWQL ID		PGI ID		Grainshed		Grainshed Code		Location		Elevator		County		Zip		Wheat Class		Expr1009		Grade		Dockage (%)		Test Weight (lb/bu)		Test Weight (kg/hl)		Moisture (%)		Damage Kernels Total (%)		Foreign Material (%)		Shrunken & Broken Kernels (%)		Total Defects (%)		Protein (%)		HWWQL Test Wt (lb/bu)		HWWQL Test Wt (kg/hl)		Kernel Size Large (%)		Kernel Size Med (%)		Kernel Size Small (%)		SKCS Wheat Class		SKCS Class Distribution		SKCS Avg Wt (mg)		SKCS SD Wt		SKCS Avg Diam (mm)		SKCS SD Diam		SKCS Avg Hard		SKCS SD Hard		SKCS Moisture (%)		SKCS SD Moisture		Thousand Kernel Wt (g)		NIR Moisture (%)		NIR Protein (%asis)		NIR Protein (12% mb)		NIR Protein (0% mb)		Falling Number (sec)		Indv Wheat Ash (%asis)		Indv Wheat Ash (12%mb)		Indv Wheat Ash (0%mb)

		14-PS00001		TX-1		Abilene		T02		Vernon		Farmers Coop				76385		HRW		58.9		2		0.2		58.9		77.5		13.2		0.4		0.1		0.8		1.3		13.4		59.3		78.0		37.3		60.8		2.0		HARD		03--12--19--66--01		28.0		9.3		2.55		0.34		68.2		20.4		12.5		0.5		28.0		11.5		13.5		13.5		15.3		335		1.60		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00002		TX-2		Abilene		T02		Vernon		Bolton				76385		HRW		58		2		0.9		58.0		76.4		14.1		0.4		0.1		1.4		1.9		15.3		58.5		77.0		32.3		64.8		2.9		HARD		02--05--10--83--01		28.5		9.3		2.49		0.32		75.7		18.1		13.9		0.6		28.5		11.8		15.4		15.4		17.5		449		1.73		1.73		1.96

		14-PS00003		TX-3		Abilene		T02		Chillicothe		Louis Dreyfus				79225		HRW		58.3		4		0.7		58.3		76.7		11.8		1.9		1.6		3.3		6.8		14.2		58.8		77.4		13.0		80.4		6.7		HARD		03--06--13--78--01		24.6		8.7		2.37		0.28		76.9		21.4		11.1		0.5		24.6		10.3		14.9		14.6		16.6		311		1.65		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00004		TX-4		Abilene		T02		Burkburnett		Attebury				76354		HRW		58.6		2		0.6		58.6		77.1		12.7		0.0		0.1		1.0		1.1		15.0		58.4		76.9		26.0		72.0		2.0		HARD		06--09--12--73--02		25.8		9.0		2.40		0.30		69.8		22.1		12.4		0.4		25.8		10.9		15.8		15.6		17.7		431		1.55		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00005		TX-5		Abilene		T02		Wichita Falls		Attebury				76301		HRW		59.6		2		1.3		59.6		78.4		13.1		0.2		0.4		0.2		1.8		14.0		59.2		77.9		33.9		63.8		2.4		HARD		02--03--13--82--01		27.9		9.0		2.51		0.30		74.1		17.5		12.9		0.4		27.9		11.1		14.6		14.4		16.4		406		1.60		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00006		TX-6		Abilene		T02		Wichita Falls		Gavilon				76301		HRW		59.2		2		0.6		59.2		77.9		11.7		0.4		0.2		2.0		2.6		14.5		59.2		77.9		28.0		69.0		3.0		HARD		07--07--12--74--02		26.7		9.4		2.48		0.34		71.5		22.1		11.0		0.5		26.7		10.1		14.9		14.6		16.6		409		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00007		TX-7		Abilene		T02		Seymour		Gavilon				76380		HRW		60.8		1		0.4		60.8		80.0		13.1		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		11.7		60.9		80.1		63.6		35.7		0.8		MIXED		14--10--27--49--03		31.0		8.1		2.66		0.34		57.8		22.5		12.7		0.4		31.0		11.2		11.6		11.5		13.1		264		1.37		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00008		TX-8		Abilene		T02		Munday		Farmers Grain				76371		HRW		59.9		2		0.4		59.9		78.8		13.1		1.3		0.0		0.7		2.0		12.9		59.5		78.3		55.9		43.2		1.0		HARD		01--04--20--75--01		29.2		8.4		2.58		0.33		70.2		15.7		12.4		0.5		29.2		11.0		13.7		13.6		15.4		330		1.50		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00009		TX-9		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Attebury				76179		HRW		59.6		2		0.4		59.6		78.4		13.1		0.8		0.0		0.7		1.5		13.4		59.4		78.2		51.4		47.5		1.2		HARD		01--06--18--75--01		30.0		8.2		2.62		0.33		69.6		16.2		12.3		0.6		30.0		11.0		14.0		13.8		15.7		308		1.45		1.44		1.63

		14-PS00010		TX-10		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Attebury				76179		HRW		59.9		2		0.3		59.9		78.8		13.6		1.1		0.2		0.6		1.9		12.8		59.9		78.8		61.3		37.7		1.0		HARD		02--05--16--77--01		30.8		8.6		2.63		0.32		70.1		16.2		12.8		0.5		30.8		11.2		13.3		13.1		14.9		347		1.39		1.38		1.56

		14-PS00011		TX-11		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Gavilon				76179		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		12.9		0.6		0.1		0.9		1.6		12.6		59.6		78.4		51.8		46.7		1.5		HARD		01--05--20--74--01		29.4		8.1		2.59		0.32		70.3		15.9		12.4		0.5		29.4		11.0		13.5		13.3		15.1		369		1.39		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00012		TX-12		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Gavilon				76179		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		13.5		1.4		0.1		1.0		2.5		12.7		60.0		78.9		61.2		37.8		1.1		HARD		02--05--16--77--01		29.7		7.7		2.61		0.32		69.7		15.3		12.7		0.5		29.7		11.3		13.5		13.3		15.2		284		1.37		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00013		TX-13		Abilene		T02		Abilene		Abilene Ag				79601		HRW		59.9		2		0.5		59.9		78.8		12.9		1.4		0.0		0.7		2.1		13.1		60.1		79.1		57.0		42.1		1.0		HARD		08--09--18--65--02		29.8		8.8		2.60		0.33		64.3		21.4		12.4		0.5		29.8		11.0		13.5		13.3		15.2		237		1.43		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00019		OK-1		Altus		O01		Frederick		Cassidy Grain				73542		HRW		56.6		3		0.4		56.6		74.5		12.7		0.4		0.0		1.5		1.9		14.2		56.6		74.5		22.3		74.3		3.5		HARD		03--10--17--70--01		24.3		7.2		2.36		0.28		68.1		19.1		11.9		0.5		24.3		10.7		14.6		14.4		16.3		327		1.56		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00020		OK-2		Altus		O01		Frederick/Davidson		Tillman Producers				73542		HRW		58.8		2		0.2		58.8		77.4		13.1		1.0		0.0		0.9		1.9		13.5		58.9		77.5		41.1		57.2		1.8		HARD		03--09--18--70--01		26.7		8.4		2.48		0.32		69.9		19.6		12.3		0.5		26.7		11.1		14.1		14.0		15.9		301		1.59		1.58		1.79

		14-PS00021		OK-3		Altus		O01		Eldorado		Eldorado Coop				73537		HRW		59.4		2		0.2		59.4		78.2		12.0		0.2		0.1		0.8		1.1		15.7		59.9		78.8		22.4		74.3		3.4		HARD		00--02--07--91--01		26.0		9.1		2.44		0.32		84.1		17.0		11.5		0.4		26.0		10.4		16.5		16.2		18.4		420		1.65		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00022		OK-4		Altus		O01		Altus		Humphrey's Coop				73521		HRW		56.9		3		0.2		56.9		74.9		12.5		1.2		0.0		1.0		2.2		14.4		56.9		74.9		24.8		71.5		3.7		HARD		04--09--19--68--01		23.9		8.1		2.41		0.32		70.3		20.9		11.8		0.5		23.9		10.6		15.0		14.8		16.8		312		1.62		1.60		1.82

		14-PS00023		OK-5		Altus		O01		Altus		Planters Coop				73521		HRW		57		3		0.3		57.0		75.1		13.2		0.4		0.1		1.2		1.7		17.5		57.4		75.6		11.1		83.6		5.4		HARD		01--03--10--86--01		24.5		9.3		2.34		0.30		80.2		17.6		12.9		0.3		24.5		11.1		18.1		17.9		20.4		404		1.77		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00024		OK-6		Altus		O01		Chattanooga		Consumer Services				73528		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		12.4		0.1		0.1		1.1		1.3		13.7		59.2		77.9		21.6		76.2		2.3		HARD		03--08--17--72--01		25.2		8.5		2.42		0.30		70.5		20.0		11.8		0.4		25.2		10.8		14.6		14.4		16.3		418		1.59		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00025		OK-7		Altus		O01		Grandfield		Consumer Services				73546		HRW		58.8		2		0.6		58.8		77.4		12.2		0.4		0.1		1.4		1.9		14.8		59.0		77.6		21.7		74.7		3.7		HARD		03--10--11--76--01		26.3		8.5		2.48		0.31		73.1		21.1		11.5		0.4		26.3		10.4		15.7		15.4		17.5		434		1.63		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00026		OK-8		Altus		O01		Walters		Walters Coop				73572		HRW		60.8		1		0.2		60.8		80.0		12.4		0.4		0.2		0.7		1.3		14.3		60.9		80.1		23.7		74.4		1.9		HARD		00--04--10--86--01		25.6		8.4		2.45		0.29		82.7		20.3		11.9		0.3		25.6		10.5		14.9		14.6		16.6		467		1.55		1.52		1.73

		14-PS00027		OK-9		Altus		O01		Roosevelt		Planters Coop				73564		HRW		61.5		1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.7		0.0		0.1		1.0		1.1		13.9		61.4		80.7		19.8		77.9		2.4		HARD		01--03--06--90--01		25.0		7.5		2.42		0.26		83.6		17.4		10.9		0.5		25.0		10.2		14.6		14.3		16.3		424		1.43		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00028		OK-10		Altus		O01		Snyder		Farmers Coop				73566		HRW		57.8		3		0.5		57.8		76.1		12.6		0.3		0.1		2.5		2.9		16.2		57.4		75.6		12.5		81.5		6.0		HARD		03--06--14--77--01		23.7		8.0		2.36		0.29		72.6		18.5		11.3		0.6		23.7		10.6		16.3		16.1		18.3		406		1.68		1.66		1.88

		14-PS00029		OK-11		Altus		O01		Altus		Gavilon				73521		HRW		59.7		2		0.5		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.4		0.1		1.2		1.7		15.4		59.7		78.6		20.5		76.0		3.6		HARD		01--05--12--82--01		25.8		8.3		2.47		0.31		75.3		18.3		10.3		0.7		25.8		9.7		15.9		15.5		17.6		329		1.52		1.48		1.69

		14-PS00030		OK-12		Altus		O01		Altus		Planters Coop				73521		HRW		59.4		2		0.5		59.4		78.2		11.5		0.0		0.0		1.4		1.4		15.6		59.3		78.0		19.8		76.3		3.9		HARD		02--05--19--74--01		26.3		9.6		2.44		0.31		72.1		19.7		10.6		0.7		26.3		10.0		16.3		15.9		18.1		280		1.55		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00031		OK-13		Altus		O01		Duke		Planters Coop				73532		HRW		59.4		2		0.6		59.4		78.2		12.8		0.2		0.3		1.5		2.0		15.6		59.7		78.6		19.5		76.5		4.0		HARD		00--03--13--84--01		25.4		8.4		2.43		0.30		78.7		18.3		11.9		0.5		25.4		10.8		16.3		16.1		18.3		355		1.51		1.49		1.70

		14-PS00032		OK-14		Altus		O01		Eldorado		Eldorado Coop				73537		HRW		58.9		2		0.1		58.9		77.5		10.2		0.4		0.0		0.9		1.3		16.0		58.5		77.0		23.8		73.1		3.1		HARD		04--06--12--78--01		25.6		9.0		2.47		0.33		73.7		19.3		9.0		0.8		25.6		9.0		15.9		15.4		17.5		383		1.51		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00033		OK-15		Altus		O01		Hobart		Planters Coop				73651		HRW		61.3		1		2.4		61.3		80.6		12.7		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		14.3		61.5		80.9		40.7		58.4		1.0		HARD		01--03--14--82--01		28.3		8.0		2.55		0.29		74.6		16.7		12.0		0.5		28.3		10.6		14.7		14.4		16.4		435		1.51		1.48		1.68

		14-PS00034		OK-16		Altus		O01		Lone Wolf		Planters Coop				73655		HRW		62.1		1		0.2		62.1		81.7		12.1		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		14.0		62.0		81.5		28.5		70.7		0.9		HARD		02--05--14--79--01		28.1		8.3		2.52		0.27		74.6		18.8		11.5		0.5		28.1		10.4		14.6		14.3		16.3		416		1.50		1.47		1.67

		14-PS00035		OK-17		Altus		O01		Rocky		Rocky Coop				73661		HRW		61.8		1		0.4		61.8		81.3		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.7		61.9		81.4		33.0		66.0		1.1		HARD		01--04--10--85--01		27.2		7.9		2.51		0.29		77.3		18.3		11.4		0.5		27.2		10.3		14.1		13.9		15.8		383		1.46		1.43		1.63

		14-PS00036		OK-18		Altus		O01		Mountain View		Farmers Coop				73062		HRW		58.7		2		0.5		58.7		77.3		11.4		0.2		0.1		1.4		1.7		15.9		58.6		77.1		8.3		85.1		6.7		HARD		03--07--16--74--01		23.8		8.5		2.35		0.30		70.5		19.0		10.3		0.5		23.8		9.8		16.7		16.3		18.6		407		1.40		1.37		1.55

		14-PS00037		OK-19		Altus		O01		Carnegie		Farmers Coop				73015		HRW		61.2		1		0.5		61.2		80.5		12.4		0.0		0.0		1.2		1.2		15.1		61.2		80.5		14.7		83.2		2.1		HARD		00--03--07--90--01		25.1		8.0		2.40		0.28		80.7		17.5		11.7		0.5		25.1		10.5		15.8		15.5		17.6		390		1.30		1.28		1.45

		14-PS00038		OK-20		Altus		O01		Apache		Farmers Coop				73006		HRW		60.5		1		0.5		60.5		79.6		12.7		0.5		0.1		1.1		1.7		14.5						17.4		80.1		2.5		HARD		00--01--10--89--01		25.1		8.5		2.41		0.29		82.7		18.2		11.9		0.5		25.1		10.6		15.1		14.9		16.9		405		1.47		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00039		OK-21		Altus		O01		Hinton		Plains Partners				73047		HRW		61.6		3		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.5		0.0		1.0		1.8		2.8		13.5		61.5		80.9		22.2		74.9		3.0		HARD		00--03--10--87--01		26.0		8.6		2.44		0.31		79.6		18.1		11.7		0.5		26.0		10.5		14.2		14.0		15.9		424		1.41		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00040		OK-22		Kingfisher		O02		Okarche		Plains Partners				73762		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.0		0.2		0.3		1.0		1.5		12.2		61.4		80.7		49.7		49.5		0.9		HARD		01--06--14--79--01		27.8		7.9		2.52		0.30		74.2		18.1		11.2		0.5		27.8		10.0		12.8		12.5		14.2		406		1.56		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00041		OK-23		Enid		O06		Hennessey		Plains Partners				73742		HRW		61.5		1		0.4		61.5		80.9		12.5		0.5		0.2		1.4		2.1		13.3		61.2		80.5		27.0		70.6		2.5		HARD		00--04--08--88--01		26.6		8.5		2.50		0.31		78.6		17.5		11.6		0.4		26.6		10.8		14.1		13.9		15.8		430		1.39		1.37		1.55

		14-PS00042		OK-24		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58.5		2		0.7		58.5		77.0		13.9		0.4		0.2		1.9		2.5		14.1		58.0		76.4		28.6		68.1		3.4		HARD		01--09--17--73--01		26.4		9.3		2.45		0.32		70.7		18.7		13.1		0.4		26.4		11.4		14.4		14.3		16.3		420		1.62		1.61		1.82

		14-PS00043		OK-25		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Coop				73766		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		12.0		0.4		0.3		1.6		2.3		16.8		59.1		77.8		16.7		78.6		4.8		HARD		00--02--13--85--01		23.7		8.6		2.38		0.31		77.2		16.6		11.4		0.5		23.7		10.5		17.4		17.1		19.4		409		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00044		OK-26		Kingfisher		O02		Okarche		Plains Partners				73762		HRW		59.7		2		0.8		59.7		78.6		14.1		0.3		0.1		1.8		2.2		11.2		59.5		78.3		41.4		56.8		1.9		HARD		04--07--21--68--01		28.0		8.6		2.51		0.33		66.9		18.7		13.4		0.4		28.0		11.7		11.9		11.8		13.5		384		1.45		1.45		1.64

		14-PS00045		OK-27		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Plains Partners				73750		HRW		58.4		2		0.9		58.4		76.9		13.2		0.6		0.3		1.8		2.7		14.0		58.2		76.6		30.0		66.2		3.8		HARD		02--07--16--75--01		24.6		7.3		2.41		0.31		71.6		18.8		12.8		0.5		24.6		11.3		14.4		14.3		16.2		397		1.59		1.58		1.79

		14-PS00046		OK-28		Enid		O06		Omega		Plains Partners				73764		HRW		60.6		2		0.5		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.1		0.1		3.6		3.8		13.1		60.4		79.5		18.2		77.7		4.2		HARD		00--03--09--88--01		24.9		7.6		2.39		0.30		80.8		17.5		12.1		0.5		24.9		10.8		13.8		13.6		15.5		423		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00047		OK-29		Enid		O06		Okeene		Sooner Coop				73763		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		13.8		0.3		0.1		0.8		1.2		15.5		58.7		77.3		32.0		66.9		1.2		HARD		01--06--12--81--01		26.9		8.7		2.47		0.30		74.4		18.3		13.0		0.4		26.9		11.5		16.4		16.3		18.6		444		1.69		1.68		1.91

		14-PS00048		OK-30		Enid		O06		Bison		Bison Coop				73720		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		11.5		0.3		0.2		1.3		1.8		15.6		58.9		77.5		22.3		74.3		3.5		HARD		04--06--11--79--01		26.6		9.4		2.46		0.34		72.3		19.2		10.7		0.6		26.6		10.1		16.4		16.0		18.2		312		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00049		OK-31		Enid		O06		Carrier		Carrier Mill & Feed				73727		HRW		59.6		3		0.1		59.6		78.4		13.4		0.2		0.2		4.7		5.1		15.5		59.6		78.4		14.6		79.2		6.3		HARD		01--03--11--85--01		24.6		8.7		2.36		0.30		78.3		18.8		12.6		0.4		24.6		11.1		16.2		16.0		18.2		414		1.40		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00050		OK-32		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Grain				73766		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		11.9		0.5		0.1		0.7		1.3		12.8		59.7		78.6		39.8		58.8		1.5		HARD		04--08--13--75--01		28.3		8.7		2.55		0.33		68.5		18.2		11.4		0.4		28.3		10.3		13.3		13.0		14.8		454		1.63		1.60		1.82

		14-PS00051		OK-33		Enid		O06		Nash		Farmers Grain				73761		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		12.3		0.0		0.5		1.9		2.4		15.2		59.2		77.9		19.4		77.3		3.4		HARD		01--05--12--82--01		25.2		8.4		2.43		0.32		76.6		18.7		11.2		0.5		25.2		10.5		15.9		15.7		17.8		429		1.49		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00052		OK-34		Enid		O06		Jet		Dacoma Farmers				73749		HRW		58.3		4		0.5		58.3		76.7		12.0		0.3		2.0		5.3		7.6		14.8		58.9		77.5		12.7		79.1		8.3		HARD		03--07--14--76--01		23.9		8.0		2.36		0.32		70.3		19.0		11.1		0.6		23.9		10.2		15.1		14.8		16.8		388		1.36		1.33		1.52

		14-PS00053		OK-35		Alva		O05		Cherokee		Farmers Coop				73728		HRW		57.5		3		0.4		57.5		75.7		12.5		0.2		0.1		1.4		1.7		14.8		57.5		75.7		22.8		73.7		3.5		HARD		04--10--24--62--01		24.7		9.1		2.42		0.31		65.5		19.3		11.4		0.6		24.7		10.5		15.6		15.4		17.5		435		1.58		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00054		OK-36		Alva		O05		Dacoma		Dacoma  Farmers				73731		HRW		60		1		0.7		60.0		78.9		12.2		0.3		0.1		1.9		2.3		13.1		59.9		78.8		14.3		81.8		4.0		HARD		03--09--14--74--01		26.8		9.6		2.45		0.32		72.0		19.9		11.5		0.5		26.8		10.3		14.4		14.1		16.0		424		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00055		OK-37		Alva		O05		Alva		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		60.3		1		0.5		60.3		79.3		11.9		0.0		0.0		1.7		1.7		13.2		59.8		78.7		15.2		81.1		3.8		HARD		03--09--17--71--01		26.5		8.5		2.44		0.26		71.1		20.0		11.4		0.5		26.5		10.2		14.2		13.9		15.8		436		1.62		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00056		OK-38		Alva		O05		Capron		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		59.7		2		0.6		59.7		78.6		13.1		0.0		0.0		1.7		1.7		11.8		59.4		78.2		26.4		71.0		2.7		HARD		02--07--13--78--01		24.7		7.2		2.38		0.29		72.5		18.9		12.4		0.4		24.7		11.0		12.5		12.4		14.0		396		1.55		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00057		OK-39		Alva		O05		Burlington		Burlington Coop				73722		HRW		59.2		2		0.3		59.2		77.9		12.3		0.0		0.1		2.0		2.1		14.4		58.9		77.5		18.1		77.2		4.7		HARD		01--06--17--76--01		24.7		8.0		2.40		0.29		72.2		18.3		11.6		0.5		24.7		10.6		15.0		14.7		16.7		432		1.54		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00058		OK-40		Alva		O05		Freedom		Dacoma Farmers				73842		HRW		58.5		2		0.8		58.5		77.0		11.8		0.4		0.1		3.1		3.6		14.4		58.4		76.9		13.3		77.7		9.1		HARD		01--07--11--81--01		24.8		9.9		2.38		0.34		77.9		20.6		11.5		0.5		24.8		10.3		15.0		14.7		16.7		308		1.53		1.50		1.71

		14-PS00059		OK-41		Alva		O05		Helena		Farmers Exchange				73741		HRW		58.4		2		0.2		58.4		76.9		12.5		0.0		0.4		1.4		1.8		15.3		58.3		76.7		23.8		73.9		2.4		HARD		03--12--23--62--01		26.7		9.6		2.45		0.33		64.7		18.4		11.9		0.4		26.7		10.7		15.9		15.7		17.8		380		1.41		1.39		1.58

		14-PS00060		OK-42		Enid		O06		Ringwood		Great Plains Coop				73768		HRW		58.5		2		0.3		58.5		77.0		12.9		0.0		0.2		1.9		2.1		14.7		58.0		76.4		23.8		72.5		3.8		HARD		04--11--21--64--01		25.6		9.2		2.43		0.32		66.5		19.9		12.1		0.5		25.6		11.0		15.0		14.9		16.9		391		1.46		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00061		OK-43		Enid		O06		Kremlin		Farmers Grain				73753		HRW		58.1		2		0.5		58.1		76.5		12.4		0.0		0.1		2.0		2.1		15.1		57.9		76.2		23.5		72.9		3.7		HARD		08--14--20--58--02		25.6		9.4		2.44		0.35		63.3		20.1		11.5		0.4		25.6		10.5		15.3		15.0		17.1		329		1.50		1.48		1.68

		14-PS00062		OK-44		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Grain				73766		HRW		58		2		0.2		58.0		76.4		12.7		0.7		0.5		2.0		3.2		15.8		58.4		76.9		24.9		73.0		2.1		HARD		02--06--16--76--01		24.8		9.0		2.41		0.31		70.1		16.7		11.8		0.4		24.8		10.7		16.7		16.4		18.7		403		1.52		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00063		OK-45		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58.6		2		0.2		58.6		77.1		12.8		0.0		1.0		1.0		1.1		15.9		58.2		76.6		17.1		77.4		5.6		HARD		04--09--14--73--01		24.3		8.8		2.36		0.32		69.6		18.4		11.8		0.4		24.3		10.6		16.7		16.4		18.6		395		1.43		1.41		1.61

		14-PS00064		OK-46		Enid		O06		Garber		Garber Coop				73738		HRW		59.1		2		0.2		59.1		77.8		12.5		0.3		0.0		0.7		1.0		15.8		58.9		77.5		38.1		60.3		1.7		HARD		03--12--23--62--01		27.0		8.7		2.46		0.29		64.0		17.2		11.7		0.5		27.0		10.6		16.3		16.1		18.3		447		1.54		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00065		OK-47		Enid		O06		Lahoma		Great Plains Coop				73754		HRW		59.3		2		0.3		59.3		78.0		13.3		0.0		0.0		1.1		1.1		12.9		59.0		77.6		21.1		76.9		2.0		HARD		02--06--22--70--01		25.3		7.5		2.41		0.27		69.1		17.2		12.5		0.4		25.3		11.2		13.2		13.1		14.9		360		1.47		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00066		OK-48		Enid		O06		Hunter		Farmers Grain				74640		HRW		59.1		2		0.5		59.1		77.8		12.9		0.0		0.1		1.2		1.3		13.3		59.0		77.6		18.8		79.4		1.9		HARD		04--07--20--69--01		25.9		8.1		2.43		0.29		68.2		18.2		12.1		0.4		25.9		10.9		13.8		13.6		15.5		388		1.45		1.43		1.62

		14-PS00067		OK-49		Enid		O06		Lamont		Farmers Grain				74643		HRW		58.3		2		0.6		58.3		76.7		13.0		0.0		0.2		1.1		1.3		15.8		58.1		76.5		26.7		71.4		1.9		HARD		05--12--23--60--01		25.7		8.5		2.46		0.33		63.8		18.3		12.4		0.5		25.7		11.1		16.2		16.0		18.2		348		1.48		1.47		1.66

		14-PS00068		OK-50		Catoosa		O07		Billings		Consolidated Barge				74630		HRW		56.9		3		0.3		56.9		74.9		12.1		0.5		0.6		1.6		2.7		16.2		56.6		74.5		25.0		71.2		3.9		HARD		06--12--25--57--02		26.2		8.9		2.46		0.32		62.3		18.5		11.3		0.5		26.2		10.4		16.8		16.6		18.8		386		1.61		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00069		OK-51		Catoosa		O07		Perry		Stillwater Milling				73077		HRW		56.7		3		0.4		56.7		74.7		12.2		0.9		0.6		2.0		3.5		16.1		56.7		74.7		21.3		75.1		3.7		HARD		06--12--22--60--02		25.2		8.5		2.42		0.30		62.6		18.8		11.1		0.5		25.2		10.3		16.5		16.2		18.4		360		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00070		OK-52		Catoosa		O07		Marshall		Central Oklahoma Services				73056		HRW		58		2		1.2		58.0		76.4		13.7		0.5		0.1		1.0		1.6		15.8		58.1		76.5		25.3		72.7		2.1		HARD		03--10--23--64--01		25.4		8.8		2.42		0.30		66.4		17.8		13.1		0.4		25.4		11.3		16.6		16.4		18.7		375		1.47		1.46		1.65

		14-PS00071		OK-53		Enid		O06		Carrier		Carrier Mill & Feed				73727		HRW		59.1		2		0.1		59.1		77.8		13.2		0.3		0.3		0.7		1.3		16.0		58.9		77.5		31.3		67.4		1.3		HARD		03--12--24--61--01		27.3		8.8		2.49		0.32		66.3		19.1		12.6		0.4		27.3		11.7		16.2		16.2		18.4		378		1.39		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00072		OK-54		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58		2		0.5		58.0		76.4		13.7		0.2		0.2		1.6		2.0		15.0		57.3		75.5		25.0		72.0		3.0		HARD		05--11--15--69--01		25.0		8.6		2.41		0.33		66.9		19.1		13.0		0.4		25.0		11.7		15.8		15.8		17.9		402		1.52		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00073		OK-55		Alva		O05		Alva		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		59		2		0.1		59.0		77.6		11.5		0.2		0.3		0.7		1.2		15.0		59.2		77.9		34.6		63.7		1.8		HARD		02--10--19--69--01		27.3		9.4		2.51		0.34		67.8		17.7		11.2		0.5		27.3		10.2		15.5		15.2		17.2		382		1.38		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00074		OK-56		Shattuck		O04		Buffalo		Alva Farmers				73834		HRW		58.6		2		0.7		58.6		77.1		11.1		0.2		0.2		1.5		1.9		13.0		59.0		77.6		13.3		83.3		3.4		HARD		05--07--20--68--01		25.3		8.7		2.43		0.31		68.1		18.1		10.5		0.5		25.3		9.9		13.8		13.4		15.3		324		1.56		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00075		OK-57		Enid		O06		Renfrow		Farmers Grain				73759		HRW		58.6		2		0.5		58.6		77.1		11.2		0.8		0.1		1.7		2.6		13.8		58.6		77.1		13.2		83.7		3.2		HARD		05--09--13--73--01		24.9		9.1		2.42		0.33		69.2		19.1		10.4		0.6		24.9		9.9		14.8		14.4		16.4		366		1.59		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00076		KS-1		Dodge City		K03		Coldwater		Farmers Coop				67029		HRW		59		2		0.2		59.0		77.6		12.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		11.9		59.2		77.9		37.5		61.7		0.9		HARD		06--14--24--56--02		26.0		7.9		2.49		0.30		60.5		16.8		11.3		0.5		26.0		10.5		12.7		12.5		14.2		387		1.52		1.49		1.70

		14-PS00077		KS-2		Dodge City		K03		Protection		Farmers Coop				67127		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		12.0		0.3		0.2		0.6		1.1		13.9		60.1		79.1		40.1		58.9		1.1		HARD		06--12--23--59--02		28.5		9.1		2.49		0.31		61.4		17.4		11.4		0.4		28.5		10.3		14.7		14.5		16.4		408		1.52		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00078		KS-3		Dodge City		K03		Ashland		Farmers Coop				67831		HRW		58.3		2		0.3		58.3		76.7		12.8		0.4		0.0		1.7		2.1		13.3		58.9		77.5		15.5		81.7		2.9		HARD		04--13--19--64--01		25.7		9.3		2.42		0.32		66.5		19.8		11.8		0.4		25.7		10.7		14.1		13.9		15.8		405		1.47		1.45		1.65

		14-PS00079		KS-4		Dodge City		K03		Bucklin		Offerle Coop				67834		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		10.9		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		13.6		59.9		78.8		30.1		69.1		0.9		HARD		04--08--18--70--01		27.2		7.8		2.49		0.29		65.9		17.3		10.3		0.6		27.2		9.6		14.6		14.2		16.2		383		1.42		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00080		KS-5		Dodge City		K03		Wright		Right Coop				67882		HRW		60.1		1		0.2		60.1		79.1		11.3		0.4		0.0		0.9		1.3		14.6		60.3		79.3		41.1		58.1		0.9		HARD		02--08--16--74--01		28.5		8.6		2.50		0.31		69.1		17.4		11.1		0.5		28.5		9.8		15.1		14.8		16.8		284		1.41		1.38		1.56

		14-PS00081		KS-6		Garden City		K02		Meade		Meade Coop				67864		HRW		59.8		2		0.3		59.8		78.7		10.5		0.4		0.1		2.9		3.4		14.6		60.0		78.9		27.0		69.0		4.0		HARD		05--10--21--64--01		26.6		8.7		2.45		0.33		64.7		18.8		9.6		0.7		26.6		9.2		15.4		15.0		17.0		407		1.45		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00082		KS-7		Garden City		K02		Plains		Plains Equity				67869		HRW		60		1		0.1		60.0		78.9		10.0		0.1		0.2		0.9		1.2		15.1		60.3		79.3		42.9		56.2		1.0		HARD		05--11--28--56--01		28.5		7.3		2.52		0.29		62.0		17.9		9.4		0.7		28.5		9.0		16.1		15.6		17.7		454		1.49		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00083		KS-8		Garden City		K02		Liberal		Equity Exchange				67901		HRW		59.8		2		0.3		59.8		78.7		12.0		0.0		0.1		0.7		0.8		15.1		59.7		78.6		50.0		49.4		0.7		HARD		04--08--18--70--01		31.0		8.6		2.58		0.30		65.4		16.7		11.6		0.5		31.0		10.3		15.8		15.5		17.6		459		1.70		1.67		1.90

		14-PS00084		KS-9		Garden City		K02		Kismet		Plains Equity				67859		HRW		60.7		1		0.2		60.7		79.8		10.1		0.2		0.1		0.8		1.1		14.7		60.9		80.1		47.4		52.1		0.6		HARD		03--10--27--60--01		29.6		7.3		2.59		0.28		63.1		15.8		9.1		0.8		29.6		8.9		15.5		14.9		17.0		432		1.59		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00085		KS-10		Garden City		K02		Fowler		Fowler Equity				67844		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		9.8		0.3		0.1		0.2		0.6		15.5		59.8		78.7		28.6		70.3		1.2		HARD		04--07--19--70--01		26.9		8.1		2.46		0.29		65.8		16.4		9.1		0.8		26.9		8.9		16.7		16.1		18.4		428		1.58		1.52		1.73

		14-PS00086		KS-11		Dodge City		K03		Minneola		Minneloa Coop				67865		HRW		59.3		2		0.0		59.3		78.0		11.7		0.8		0.3		0.4		1.5		15.2		59.5		78.3		32.9		66.0		1.2		HARD		04--10--20--66--01		26.5		7.7		2.45		0.26		64.2		17.5		11.2		0.5		26.5		9.9		15.8		15.5		17.6		392		1.53		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00087		KS-12		Dodge City		K03		Mullinville		Right Coop				67109		HRW		60		1		0.1		60.0		78.9		11.5		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		14.3		60.3		79.3		37.5		61.7		0.9		HARD		03--09--20--68--01		27.5		7.3		2.48		0.27		64.9		15.5		10.9		0.5		27.5		9.9		15.0		14.7		16.7		335		1.40		1.36		1.55

		14-PS00088		KS-13		Dodge City		K03		Offerle		Offerle Coop				67563		HRW		60.1		1		0.2		60.1		79.1		11.1		0.6		0.1		1.0		1.7		12.9		61.2		80.5		52.8		46.1		1.1		HARD		05--11--25--59--01		30.2		8.4		2.59		0.33		63.0		16.8		10.8		0.4		30.2		9.8		13.6		13.3		15.1		377		1.39		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00089		KS-14		Dodge City		K03		Spearville		Right Coop				67876		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		11.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		13.6		61.5		80.9		65.6		33.8		0.7		HARD		04--15--31--50--01		33.1		9.7		2.67		0.35		60.1		15.6		10.9		0.4		33.1		9.8		14.4		14.1		16.0		356		1.45		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00090		KS-15		Great Bend		K04		Burdett		Golden Valley				67523		HRW		58.9		2		0.4		58.9		77.5		12.1		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		12.3		59.4		78.2		38.8		60.0		1.3		HARD		06--19--28--47--02		28.1		8.1		2.49		0.29		58.4		16.8		11.7		0.4		28.1		10.3		13.4		13.1		14.9		375		1.39		1.36		1.55

		14-PS00091		KS-16		Great Bend		K04		Sanford		Golden Valley				67523		HRW		60.3		2		0.2		60.3		79.3		12.1		0.5		0.3		0.6		1.4		14.6		60.0		78.9		51.8		47.4		0.9		HARD		03--14--29--54--01		30.6		8.6		2.62		0.29		61.1		16.2		11.4		0.4		30.6		10.3		15.8		15.5		17.6		348		1.45		1.42		1.62

		14-PS00092		KS-17		Wichita		K05		Buhler		Mid-Kansas Coop				67522		HRW		60.4		1		0.2		60.4		79.5		9.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		15.1		61.1		80.4		54.0		45.6		0.5		HARD		05--10--22--63--01		29.9		7.6		2.59		0.29		62.3		16.0		8.6		0.8		29.9		8.7		16.5		15.9		18.1		421		1.54		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00093		KS-18		Wichita		K05		Mt. Hope		Farmers Coop				67108		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		11.5		0.1		0.2		1.1		1.4		12.0		59.0		77.6		38.1		60.8		1.2		HARD		06--14--25--55--02		27.2		8.8		2.48		0.34		61.7		18.1		11.1		0.4		27.2		9.9		13.0		12.7		14.5		383		1.42		1.39		1.58

		14-PS00094		KS-19		Wichita		K05		Haven		Mid-Kansas Coop				67543		HRW		60.2		1		0.1		60.2		79.2		12.3		0.7		0.1		0.8		1.6		13.1		60.5		79.6		42.9		56.0		1.2		HARD		05--11--23--61--01		29.4		8.0		2.57		0.30		62.9		18.1		11.7		0.3		29.4		10.2		13.8		13.6		15.4		395		1.32		1.30		1.47

		14-PS00095		KS-20		Wichita		K05		Cheney		Co-Mark				67025		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		11.5		0.5		0.1		0.8		1.4		13.3		59.9		78.8		41.1		57.7		1.3		HARD		04--13--22--61--01		27.8		7.8		2.51		0.29		63.3		16.5		11.1		0.5		27.8		10.0		14.0		13.7		15.6		403		1.34		1.31		1.49

		14-PS00096		KS-21		Wichita		K05		Haysville		Gavilon Terminal				67215		HRW		60.6		1		0.2		60.6		79.7		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		13.1		60.8		80.0		56.0		43.4		0.7		HARD		05--13--25--57--01		31.5		8.6		2.65		0.29		60.5		16.8		10.8		0.4		31.5		9.7		13.8		13.5		15.3		404		1.44		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00097		KS-22		Wichita		K05		Haysville		Gavilon Terminal				67215		HRW		58.9		2		0.3		58.9		77.5		12.0		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		12.4		59.3		78.0		39.9		59.2		1.0		MIXED		15--27--27--31--03		26.6		6.9		2.40		0.27		50.0		16.8		11.4		0.4		26.6		10.1		13.2		12.9		14.7		397		1.40		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00098		KS-23		Wichita		K05		Clearwater		Mulvane Coop				67026		HRW		59.8		2		0.1		59.8		78.7		12.2		0.2		0.3		0.6		1.1		13.8		60.2		79.2		44.8		54.3		1.0		HARD		06--12--29--53--02		28.1		8.1		2.50		0.29		60.1		17.0		11.4		0.5		28.1		10.2		14.5		14.2		16.2		391		1.38		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00099		KS-24		Wichita		K05		Udal		Two Rivers Coop				67146		HRW		59.8		2		0.1		59.8		78.7		11.9		0.2		0.3		0.6		1.1		13.3		59.6		78.4		39.2		59.9		0.9		HARD		05--12--30--53--01		28.1		7.8		2.53		0.29		61.2		16.7		11.6		0.5		28.1		10.3		14.3		14.0		15.9		413		1.37		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00100		KS-25		Wichita		K05		Winfield		Valley Coop				67156		HRW		58.9		2		0.4		58.9		77.5		11.3		0.4		0.1		1.6		2.1		13.5		58.6		77.1		14.2		82.7		3.1		HARD		03--09--15--73--01		24.2		7.9		2.39		0.28		67.9		17.4		10.4		0.6		24.2		9.6		14.4		14.0		15.9		374		1.56		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00101		KS-26		Wichita		K05		Colwich		Anadale Coop				67030		HRW		61		1		0.1		61.0		80.2		11.8		0.3		0.1		0.4		0.8		15.4		61.3		80.6		65.8		33.9		0.4		HARD		04--13--31--52--01		31.5		7.9		2.65		0.28		59.6		15.6		11.5		0.4		31.5		10.5		15.8		15.5		17.6		392		1.45		1.43		1.62

		14-PS00102		TX-19		Sunray		T06		Stratford		Stratford Grain				79084		HRW		61.6		1		0.4		61.6		81.0		11.9		0.3		0.3		0.6		1.2		11.9		61.7		81.1		69.1		30.0		1.0		HARD		01--08--14--77--01		29.7		9.3		2.60		0.36		71.5		18.5		11.8		0.4		29.7		10.4		12.8		12.6		14.3		321		1.76		1.73		1.97

		14-PS00103		TX-20		Sunray		T06		Stratford		Stratford Grain				79084		HRW		56.7		3		0.5		56.7		74.7		13.8		0.2		0.1		0.3		0.6		14.8		56.7		74.7		40.1		59.3		0.6		HARD		02--08--13--77--01		31.6		8.3		2.66		0.34		69.9		16.7		12.0		0.4		31.6		10.5		13.1		12.9		14.6		352		1.65		1.63		1.85

		14-PS00104		TX-21		Sunray		T06		Dalhart		Consumer Coop				79022		HRW		57.9		3		0.7		57.9		76.2		13.1		0.3		0.1		1.0		1.4		15.1		58.5		77.0		55.5		44.0		0.6		HARD		08--23--26--43--02		28.8		9.1		2.52		0.33		54.8		16.3		13.4		0.4		28.8		11.1		15.6		15.5		17.6		306		1.66		1.64		1.87

		14-PS00105		TX-22		Sunray		T06		Dumas		Dumas Coop				79029		HRW		61.6		1		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.2		0.2		0.1		0.7		1.0		14.2		61.7		81.1		73.0		26.3		0.8		HARD		01--06--24--69--01		33.2		8.9		2.70		0.32		66.5		14.8		12.4		0.3		33.2		10.8		14.9		14.7		16.8		396		1.69		1.66		1.89

		14-PS00106		TX-23		Sunray		T06		Sunray		Sunray Coop				79086		HRW		58.7		2		0.4		58.7		77.3		12.8		0.7		0.1		0.6		1.4		14.6		59.3		78.0		63.1		36.3		0.6		HARD		04--15--26--55--01		30.8		8.1		2.64		0.33		60.4		17.1		12.6		0.4		30.8		11.0		14.9		14.7		16.7		414		1.64		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00107		TX-24		Amarillo		T05		Amarillo		Attebury Lakeside Elev.				79118		HRW		60		1		0.3		60.0		78.9		11.7		0.0		0.1		1.1		1.2		13.0		59.6		78.4		50.0		48.7		1.4		HARD		05--15--29--51--01		28.9		8.4		2.59		0.34		59.6		16.6		11.3		0.4		28.9		10.2		13.9		13.6		15.5		357		1.59		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00108		TX-25		Amarillo		T05		Amarillo		Attebury Lakeside Elev.				79118		HRW		59.4		2		0.7		59.4		78.2		11.9		0.1		0.1		1.6		1.8		14.7		59.4		78.2		41.2		57.3		1.6		HARD		02--08--15--75--01		27.4		8.4		2.47		0.29		68.8		17.5		11.6		0.5		27.4		10.3		15.6		15.3		17.4		401		1.62		1.59		1.80

		14-PS00109		TX-26		Amarillo		T05		Conway		Robinson Grain				79068		HRW		58.8		2		0.7		58.8		77.4		12.8		0.3		0.2		1.2		1.7		16.6		58.9		77.5		36.3		62.4		1.4		HARD		02--07--17--74--01		28.0		9.2		2.51		0.31		68.8		16.6		12.8		0.5		28.0		11.1		17.0		16.8		19.1		398		1.70		1.68		1.91

		14-PS00110		TX-27		Amarillo		T05		Groom		Attebury				79039		HRW		61		1		0.2		61.0		80.2		12.4		0.0		0.1		0.8		0.9		13.9		61.0		80.2		62.6		36.6		0.9		HARD		01--05--18--76--01		31.1		9.2		2.63		0.36		70.3		15.9		12.2		0.4		31.1		10.6		14.6		14.3		16.3		402		1.68		1.65		1.88

		14-PS00111		TX-28		Amarillo		T05		Groom		Attebury				79039		HRW		60.5		1		0.2		60.5		79.6		12.8		0.2		0.2		0.7		1.1		14.0		60.4		79.5		53.1		45.8		1.2		HARD		02--06--21--71--01		28.7		8.7		2.55		0.33		66.8		16.1		12.4		0.4		28.7		10.9		15.0		14.9		16.9		415		1.58		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00112		TX-29		Amarillo		T05		Pampa		Attebury				79065		HRW		56.9		3		0.3		56.9		74.9		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		16.8		57.1		75.2		37.0		60.8		2.3		HARD		03--04--14--79--01		26.8		8.5		2.40		0.32		70.0		15.6		11.6		0.5		26.8		10.4		17.8		17.4		19.8		439		1.78		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00113		TX-30		Amarillo		T05		White Deer		Attebury				79097		HRW		58.2		2		0.2		58.2		76.6		11.7		0.0		0.2		0.4		0.6		15.9		57.9		76.2		42.8		56.6		0.7		HARD		07--13--27--53--02		27.8		8.7		2.52		0.30		59.4		16.2		11.0		0.7		27.8		10.4		17.2		16.9		19.2		389		1.88		1.85		2.10

		14-PS00114		TX-31		Amarillo		T05		White Deer		Attebury				79097		HRW		58.7		2		0.6		58.7		77.3		12.1		0.0		0.1		1.2		1.3		14.5		58.3		76.7		36.8		61.6		1.7		HARD		05--07--22--66--01		27.8		8.4		2.49		0.31		64.7		17.0		11.7		0.5		27.8		10.4		15.3		15.0		17.1		384		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00115		TX-32		Amarillo		T05		Panhandle		Robinson Grain				79068		HRW		60.6		1		0.4		60.6		79.7		12.8		0.3		0.1		0.4		0.8		13.6		60.0		78.9		70.3		29.1		0.7		HARD		04--17--31--48--01		30.9		8.9		2.62		0.35		59.2		15.9		12.3		0.4		30.9		10.9		14.5		14.3		16.3		368		1.66		1.64		1.86

		14-PS00116		TX-33		Lubbock		T01		Lockney		Attebury				79241		HRW		62.5		1		0.3		62.5		82.2		11.1		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.3		13.8		62.7		82.4		67.3		32.3		0.5		HARD		03--06--22--69--01		31.9		9.2		2.71		0.35		67.9		17.8		10.8		0.5		31.9		10.0		14.7		14.4		16.4		413		1.67		1.64		1.86

		14-PS00117		TX-34		Lubbock		T01		Kress		Evans Grain				79052		HRW		59.9		2		0.2		59.9		78.8		13.0		0.4		0.1		0.5		1.0		14.1		60.0		78.9		50.8		48.2		1.1		HARD		02--11--29--58--01		28.5		7.9		2.52		0.32		63.3		15.7		12.8		0.5		28.5		11.0		14.1		13.9		15.9		303		1.59		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00118		TX-35		Lubbock		T01		Lubbock		Attebury Terminal				79043		HRW		58.6		2		0.4		58.6		77.1		11.7		0.3		0.1		1.2		1.6		13.9		58.6		77.1		45.9		52.7		1.5		HARD		09--22--25--44--02		28.1		9.0		2.50		0.34		56.0		17.5		11.3		0.8		28.1		9.9		14.8		14.5		16.5		342		1.54		1.51		1.71

		14-PS00119		TX-36		Lubbock		T01		Lubbock		Attebury Terminal				79043		HRW		59.1		2		0.4		59.1		77.8		12.2		0.0		0.3		1.2		1.5		14.4		59.0		77.6		41.4		57.1		1.6		HARD		05--10--27--58--01		28.7		8.1		2.52		0.31		63.3		17.9		11.7		0.5		28.7		10.3		15.2		15.0		17.0		370		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00120		TX-37		Lubbock		T01		Brownfield		Attebury				79316		HRW		56.9		3		0.4		56.9		74.9		11.1		0.0		0.1		1.3		1.4		13.6		57.1		75.2		51.4		47.1		1.6		MIXED		17--21--30--32--03		28.1		9.5		2.51		0.36		50.8		18.6		10.4		0.7		28.1		9.6		14.3		13.9		15.8		355		1.64		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00121		TX-38		Hereford		T04		Dimmit		Gavilon				79027		HRW		62.2		1		0.4		62.2		81.8		11.3		0.3		0.0		0.4		0.7		13.0		62.4		82.0		76.4		23.4		0.3		HARD		04--09--28--59--01		33.0		8.4		2.76		0.32		63.6		17.0		10.8		0.5		33.0		10.1		13.7		13.5		15.3		377		1.79		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00122		TX-39		Hereford		T04		Friona		Friona Wheat Growers				79035		HRW		62.4		1		0.3		62.4		82.0		10.3		0.8		0.1		0.6		1.5		12.7		62.8		82.6		85.0		14.6		0.4		HARD		06--22--29--43--02		35.2		8.6		2.80		0.34		56.5		16.1		10.0		0.4		35.2		9.4		13.5		13.1		14.9		380		1.56		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00123		TX-40		Hereford		T04		Hereford		Hereford Grain				79045		HRW		61.4		1		0.2		61.4		80.7		10.3		0.0		0.2		0.4		0.6		12.5		61.5		80.9		74.7		24.9		0.5		HARD		02--09--26--63--01		33.2		8.7		2.74		0.34		64.5		16.4		10.1		0.4		33.2		9.4		13.0		12.6		14.4		382		1.63		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00124		TX-41		Sunray		T06		Gruver		Sunray Coop				79086		HRW		60.9		1		1.0		60.9		80.1		11.1		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		12.7		61.0		80.2		80.3		19.3		0.4		HARD		09--19--26--46--02		33.6		9.0		2.77		0.38		57.5		17.8		10.7		0.4		33.6		9.9		13.5		13.2		15.0		358		1.73		1.69		1.92

		14-PS00125		TX-42		Sunray		T06		Bernstein		Attebury				79040		HRW		62.2		1		0.1		62.2		81.8		10.5		1.0		0.2		0.5		1.7		12.0		62.2		81.8		84.7		14.8		0.6		HARD		06--20--27--47--02		34.4		9.9		2.79		0.37		58.9		18.4		10.1		0.4		34.4		9.6		12.4		12.1		13.8		380		1.63		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00126		TX-43		Sunray		T06		Perryton		Equity Exchange				79070		HRW		58.6		3		0.5		58.6		77.1		10.6		0.0		0.2		2.2		2.4		13.4		56.4		74.3		48.0		49.6		2.5		MIXED		18--22--30--30--03		27.3		9.5		2.47		0.36		50.8		20.5		9.8		0.7		27.3		9.1		14.2		13.8		15.7		390		1.75		1.69		1.92

		14-PS00127		TX-44		Sunray		T06		Booker		Booker Equity				79005		HRW		59.3		2		0.3		59.3		78.0		11.9		0.0		0.2		1.1		1.3		14.5		59.6		78.4		43.8		54.8		1.4		HARD		07--10--22--61--02		28.3		8.4		2.51		0.32		62.3		17.9		11.6		0.4		28.3		10.3		15.3		15.0		17.1		383		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00128		OK-58		Guymon		O03		Turpin		Equity Exchange				73950		HRW		59.4		2		0.6		59.4		78.2		12.7		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.8		59.3		78.0		53.8		45.3		1.0		HARD		04--15--27--54--01		29.2		9.5		2.55		0.35		60.6		15.9		12.4		0.5		29.2		11.0		14.4		14.2		16.2		372		1.61		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00129		OK-59		Shattuck		O04		Beaver		Equity Exchange				73932		HRW		61.5		1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.7		0.1		0.2		1.0		1.3		13.9		61.4		80.7		59.6		39.3		1.2		HARD		02--07--15--76--01		29.8		9.5		2.59		0.36		69.6		17.2		11.2		0.5		29.8		10.1		14.6		14.2		16.2		355		1.60		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00130		OK-60		Guymon		O03		Hooker		Hooker Equity				73945		HRW		60.7		1		0.3		60.7		79.8		13.1		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.0		60.3		79.3		75.0		24.3		0.7		HARD		06--20--32--42--02		33.3		8.3		2.74		0.34		57.2		17.0		12.9		0.4		33.3		11.0		13.9		13.7		15.6		376		1.61		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00131		OK-61		Guymon		O03		Goodwell		Farmers Elevator				73939		HRW		62.1		1		0.4		62.1		81.7		11.9		0.0		0.1		0.7		0.8		12.7		62.9		82.7		62.1		37.3		0.6		HARD		01--04--09--86--01		31.6		7.7		2.66		0.30		75.7		15.6		11.6		0.5		31.6		10.2		14.0		13.8		15.6		367		1.85		1.81		2.06

		14-PS00132		OK-62		Guymon		O03		Texhoma		Texhoma Wheat Growers				73860		HRW		62.5		1		0.3		62.5		82.2		12.1		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		12.5		62.5		82.2		82.0		17.6		0.5		HARD		02--08--27--63--01		36.2		8.6		2.81		0.34		64.9		15.0		12.1		0.4		36.2		10.6		13.6		13.4		15.2		380		1.66		1.63		1.85

		14-PS00133		OK-63		Guymon		O03		Keyes		Elkhart Coop				73947		HRW		61.8		1		0.4		61.8		81.3		10.9		0.1		0.1		0.9		1.1		14.9		62.2		81.8		59.4		39.9		0.7		HARD		01--05--25--69--01		32.9		8.4		2.68		0.30		67.3		15.6		10.8		0.3		32.9		9.8		15.8		15.4		17.6		384		1.75		1.71		1.94

		14-PS00134		OK-64		Guymon		O03		Boise City		Bartlett				73933		HRW		62.6		1		0.2		62.6		82.3		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.4		0.9		14.7		62.6		82.3		63.0		36.8		0.3		HARD		01--05--18--76--01		32.2		8.7		2.64		0.31		70.8		16.8		11.2		0.4		32.2		10.0		16.0		15.6		17.7		368		1.78		1.74		1.98

		14-PS00135		OK-65		Shattuck		O04		Shattuck		Consolidated Barge				73858		HRW		59.7		3		0.6		59.7		78.6		12.9		0.1		0.1		0.7		0.9		15.7		57.8		76.1		60.5		39.2		0.4		HARD		07--12--39--42--02		30.4		8.5		2.59		0.32		56.0		14.7		12.5		0.4		30.4		10.7		16.2		15.9		18.1		412		1.75		1.72		1.96

		14-PS00136		OK-66		Kingfisher		O02		Omega		Wheeler Bros.				73764		HRW		61.3		1		0.4		61.3		80.6		13.4		0.0		0.0		0.8		0.8		13.1		60.1		79.1		47.8		51.2		1.0		HARD		01--06--12--81--01		29.4		7.4		2.56		0.29		71.5		15.7		12.8		0.4		29.4		11.0		12.4		12.3		14.0		390		1.37		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00137		OK-67		Kingfisher		O02		Greenfield		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		58.3		2		0.1		58.3		76.7		12.7		0.0		0.0		2.4		2.4		15.0		58.4		76.9		7.7		86.7		5.7		HARD		02--06--15--77--01		23.0		8.2		2.31		0.28		72.1		18.1		11.7		0.4		23.0		10.8		15.8		15.6		17.7		348		1.89		1.86		2.12

		14-PS00138		OK-68		Alva		O05		Alva		Wheeler Bros.				73717		HRW		60.6		1		0.1		60.6		79.7		11.9		0.0		0.0		0.6		0.6		11.9		60.6		79.7		7.4		89.5		3.2		HARD		00--01--08--91--01		25.1		8.2		2.39		0.28		85.5		17.6		11.5		0.3		25.1		10.0		12.6		12.4		14.0		415		1.60		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00139		OK-69		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.9		2		0.1		59.9		78.8		13.6		0.1		0.2		2.0		2.3		9.9		60.0		78.9		14.9		81.5		3.7		HARD		03--05--14--78--01		24.2		7.5		2.37		0.28		74.1		18.7		12.4		0.4		24.2		11.1		10.8		10.7		12.2		423		1.90		1.88		2.13

		14-PS00140		OK-70		Kingfisher		O02		Seiling		Wheeler Bros.				73663		HRW		60.4		1		0.5		60.4		79.5		12.0		0.2		0.0		1.2		1.4		11.6		60.4		79.5		13.4		85.0		1.7		HARD		02--04--12--82--01		24.5		7.5		2.40		0.25		73.4		16.9		11.2		0.3		24.5		10.4		12.4		12.2		13.8		286		1.29		1.26		1.43

		14-PS00141		OK-71		Kingfisher		O02		Watonga		Wheeler Bros.				73772		HRW		61.2		1		0.2		61.2		80.5		11.1		0.0		0.0		0.4		0.4		14.8		61.4		80.7		27.7		71.5		0.9		HARD		02--09--20--69--01		27.3		7.8		2.49		0.29		66.6		16.6		10.6		0.5		27.3		9.9		15.5		15.2		17.2		409		1.34		1.31		1.49

		14-PS00142		OK-72		Kingfisher		O02		Geary		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		62.6		2		0.6		62.6		82.3		12.9		0.0		0.2		3.9		4.1		10.1		62.5		82.2		25.1		71.4		3.5		HARD		00--01--06--93--01		26.0		8.1		2.46		0.31		84.9		17.4		12.5		0.3		26.0		10.8		10.8		10.7		12.1		407		1.40		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00143		OK-73		Kingfisher		O02		Thomas		Wheeler Bros.				73669		HRW		60.3		1		0.6		60.3		79.3		12.8		0.0		0.2		2.8		3.0		16.3		60.1		79.1		3.1		90.2		6.7		HARD		00--02--07--91--01		22.7		7.7		2.28		0.26		83.7		17.5		12.3		0.4		22.7		10.9		17.0		16.8		19.1		462		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00144		OK-74		Kingfisher		O02		Loyal		Wheeler Bros.				73756		HRW		60		3		1.0		60.0		78.9		13.1		0.0		0.8		0.9		1.7		12.0		60.7		79.8		23.3		75.7		1.1		HARD		01--05--08--86--01		27.0		9.2		2.46		0.31		75.7		16.4		12.2		0.4		27.0		11.0		12.9		12.7		14.5		397		1.67		1.65		1.87

		14-PS00145		OK-75		Kingfisher		O02		Reeding		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		12.5		0.1		0.0		1.0		1.1		15.1		59.7		78.6		44.6		54.3		1.2		HARD		01--03--12--84--01		27.2		8.5		2.54		0.32		77.4		17.5		11.7		0.5		27.2		10.7		16.3		16.0		18.2		398		1.38		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00146		OK-76		Kingfisher		O02		Hydro East		Wheeler Bros.				73048		HRW		59.6		2		1.2		59.6		78.4		11.6		0.4		0.2		2.0		2.6		13.0		59.5		78.3		14.3		80.3		5.5		HARD		01--02--08--89--01		23.1		7.1		2.36		0.28		84.2		19.4		11.0		0.4		23.1		10.1		14.0		13.7		15.6		389		1.53		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00147		OK-77		Alva		O05		Alva North		Wheeler Bros.				73717		HRW		60.5		1		0.3		60.5		79.6		10.7		0.0		0.0		1.0		1.0		10.9		60.5		79.6		15.8		81.7		2.5		HARD		01--05--16--78--01		23.2		6.2		2.33		0.25		73.7		17.7		9.3		0.8		23.2		9.5		11.7		11.4		13.0		364		1.53		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00148		OK-78		Kingfisher		O02		Dill City		Wheeler Bros.				73641		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		12.5		0.1		0.2		1.1		1.4		15.2		59.8		78.7		45.6		52.7		1.8		HARD		01--02--06--91--01		28.0		8.1		2.60		0.32		80.4		16.6		11.7		0.5		28.0		10.6		16.0		15.7		17.9		397		1.37		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00149		OK-79		Kingfisher		O02		Geary North		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		62.6		1		0.6		62.6		82.3		13.1		0.0		0.1		3.6		3.7		10.0		62.4		82.0		25.0		72.0		3.0		HARD		00--02--05--93--01		26.5		7.8		2.46		0.30		84.5		15.8		12.4		0.4		26.5		10.9		10.9		10.8		12.3		386		1.43		1.41		1.61

		14-PS00150		OK-80		Kingfisher		O02		Hydro		Wheeler Bros.				73048		HRW		62.1		1		0.3		62.1		81.7		13.3		0.1		0.0		0.7		0.8		11.7		62.2		81.8		38.9		60.2		1.0		HARD		01--04--11--84--01		28.9		8.3		2.58		0.29		74.5		15.3		12.7		0.3		28.9		11.2		12.7		12.5		14.2		416		1.41		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00151		OK-81		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		12.3		0.0		0.0		1.0		1.0		15.1		59.7		78.6		44.7		54.4		1.0		HARD		00--03--11--86--01		27.4		8.4		2.58		0.34		77.7		16.3		11.4		0.5		27.4		10.3		16.0		15.7		17.8		430		1.38		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00152		KS-27		Dodge City		K03		Ness City		Boundrant Grain				67560		HRW		61.1		1		0.3		61.1		80.4		10.9		0.0		0.0		0.7		0.7		11.9		61.1		80.4		48.4		50.9		0.8		HARD		04--13--22--61--01		29.7		7.8		2.57		0.29		61.7		16.8		10.7		0.4		29.7		9.5		12.6		12.2		13.9		371		1.37		1.33		1.51

		14-PS00153		KS-28		Garden City		K02		Shields		Garden City Coop				67839		HRW		61.9		1		0.6		61.9		81.4		10.6		0.1		0.0		0.6		0.7		12.4		62.0		81.5		56.8		42.6		0.7		HARD		02--03--15--80--01		29.7		7.8		2.60		0.29		71.3		15.6		10.4		0.4		29.7		9.6		13.4		13.0		14.8		369		1.42		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00154		KS-29		Garden City		K02		Cimarron		Irsik & Doll				67835		HRW		57.9		3		0.3		57.9		76.2		13.7		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		14.9		57.7		76.0		48.0		51.2		0.9		HARD		07--20--31--42--02		29.0		8.5		2.55		0.33		55.2		15.3		12.9		0.4		29.0		11.4		15.2		15.0		17.1		342		1.57		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00155		KS-30		Garden City		K02		Pierceville		Irsik & Doll				67868		HRW		57.6		3		0.2		57.6		75.8		13.5		0.5		0.1		0.2		0.8		13.1		58.6		77.1		56.8		42.5		0.8		HARD		07--14--15--64--02		28.1		7.1		2.52		0.27		63.1		19.8		12.7		0.5		28.1		11.3		13.1		13.0		14.7		278		1.39		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00156		KS-31		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Windriver Terminal				67846		HRW		57.8		3		0.3		57.8		76.1		13.4		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.5		57.6		75.8		60.3		39.1		0.7		MIXED		12--23--33--32--03		30.4		9.3		2.59		0.35		51.7		15.4		12.7		0.5		30.4		11.3		14.0		13.9		15.8		267		1.58		1.56		1.78

		14-PS00157		KS-32		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Garden City Coop				67846		HRW		58.5		2		0.2		58.5		77.0		13.1		0.6		0.3		0.5		1.4		13.2		58.0		76.4		51.9		47.4		0.8		MIXED		14--26--25--35--03		28.5		8.1		2.53		0.32		51.7		16.5		12.7		0.5		28.5		10.9		13.8		13.6		15.5		256		1.44		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00158		KS-33		Garden City		K02		Sublette		Sublette Coop				67877		HRW		57.6		3		0.1		57.6		75.8		13.8		0.7		0.2		1.0		1.9		15.1		57.6		75.8		41.9		56.9		1.2		HARD		08--19--28--45--02		28.2		7.9		2.51		0.32		55.4		16.6		13.2		0.5		28.2		11.4		16.0		15.9		18.1		384		1.48		1.47		1.67

		14-PS00159		KS-34		Hugoton		K01		Rolla		Elkhart Coop				67954		HRW		61.9		1		1.3		61.9		81.4		11.2		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.2		61.4		80.7		71.7		27.6		0.8		HARD		05--13--34--48--01		32.1		8.1		2.66		0.32		59.9		16.4		11.9		0.5		32.1		10.4		14.7		14.4		16.4		384		1.55		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00160		KS-35		Hugoton		K01		Elkhart		Elkhart Coop				67950		HRW		61.1		1		0.2		61.1		80.4		11.9		0.4		0.0		1.2		1.6		13.7		61.2		80.5		69.4		30.0		0.7		HARD		03--10--37--50--01		32.8		8.1		2.70		0.33		60.0		14.5		11.8		0.4		32.8		10.4		14.7		14.4		16.4		407		1.54		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00161		KS-36		Garden City		K02		Marienthal		Scott Coop				67863		HRW		60.6		1		0.1		60.6		79.7		10.5		0.2		0.0		0.6		0.8		13.9		60.5		79.6		36.5		61.7		1.9		HARD		01--08--12--79--01		27.5		8.5		2.50		0.36		70.5		17.3		10.1		0.5		27.5		9.2		14.9		14.4		16.4		405		1.65		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00165		KS-37		Great Bend		K04		Great Bend		Great Bend Coop				67526		HRW		60.2		1		0.4		60.2		79.2		11.3		0.4		0.3		0.5		1.2		13.8		60.5		79.6		30.3		69.3		0.5

		14-PS00166		KS-38		Great Bend		K04		Ellinwood		Great Bend Coop				67526		HRW		59.4		2		0.5		59.4		78.2		12.6		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		14.7		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.1		1.0

		14-PS00167		KS-39		Wichita		K05		Lorraine		Farmers Coop				67459		HRW		61.4		1		0.3		61.4		80.7		12.2		1.8		0.4		0.6		2.8		14.8		61.2		80.5		30.6		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00168		KS-40		Great Bend		K04		Hosington		Hosington Coop				67544		HRW		57.4		3		0.4		57.4		75.6		10.3		0.2		0.0		0.9		1.1		13.5		57.4		75.6		28.7		70.3		1.0

		14-PS00169		KS-41		Salina		K08		Dorrance		AgCo				67634		HRW		58.4		2		0.2		58.4		76.9		10.5		0.8		0.0		1.0		1.8		13.0		58.6		77.1		29.3		69.8		1.0

		14-PS00170		KS-42		Hill City		K07		Stockton		Farmers Coop				67669		HRW		60.7		1		0.6		60.7		79.8		11.4		0.4		0.4		0.4		1.2		13.7		61.0		80.2		30.5		69.0		0.6

		14-PS00171		KS-43		Hill City		K07		Plainville		Midland Marketing				67663		HRW		61		1		0.3		61.0		80.2		10.6		0.6		0.1		0.8		1.5		13.1		61.1		80.4		30.6		68.7		0.8

		14-PS00172		KS-44		Dodge City		K03		Ness City		Bondurant				67560		HRW		58.1		2		0.0		58.1		76.5		13.4		0.9		0.0		0.2		1.1		13.3		58.2		76.6		29.1		70.1		0.8

		14-PS00173		KS-45		Hill City		K07		Hays		Midland Marketing				67061		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		12.3		0.7		0.3		0.4		1.4		13.5		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.7		0.5

		14-PS00174		KS-46		Hill City		K07		Lacrosse		Midland Marketing				67548		HRW		57.2		3		0.4		57.2		75.3		10.9		1.4		0.1		0.7		2.8		13.9		57.7		76.0		28.9		70.4		0.8

		14-PS00175		KS-47		Great Bend		K04		McCracken		Midland Marketing				67556		HRW		60.6		1		0.6		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.7		0.2		0.4		1.3		14.7		60.6		79.7		30.3		69.2		0.5

		14-PS00176		KS-48		Hill City		K07		Brownell		Midland Marketing				67521		HRW		61.8		1		0.3		61.8		81.3		12.8		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.7		62.2		81.8		31.1		68.6		0.3

		14-PS00177		KS-49		Hill City		K07		Ransom		Frontier Ag				67572		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.6		0.4		0.1		0.5		1.0		13.8		61.9		81.4		31.0		68.6		0.5

		14-PS00178		KS-50		Hill City		K07		Utica		Frontier Ag				67584		HRW		61		1		0.3		61.0		80.2		10.8		0.8		0.1		0.7		1.6		12.2		61.3		80.6		30.7		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00179		KS-51		Garden City		K02		Dighton		Garden City Coop				67839		HRW		59.5		2		0.0		59.5		78.3		10.9		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		13.6		59.7		78.6		29.9		69.6		0.6

		14-PS00180		KS-52		Garden City		K02		Scott City		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		59.2		2		0.3		59.2		77.9		13.3		0.4		0.1		0.8		1.3		13.8		59.4		78.2		29.7		69.3		1.1

		14-PS00181		KS-53		Garden City		K02		Scott City		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		61.6		2		0.8		61.6		81.0		10.4		1.4		0.1		0.8		3.3		13.8		61.8		81.3		30.9		68.4		0.7

		14-PS00182		KS-54		Garden City		K02		Shallow Water		Bartlett				67871		HRW		60.8		1		0.2		60.8		80.0		12.7		1.0		0.1		0.9		2.0		13.7		60.4		79.5		30.2		68.8		1.0

		14-PS00183		KS-55		Garden City		K02		Marienthal		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		59.7		2		0.7		59.7		78.6		10.7		0.6		0.0		0.4		1.0		13.6		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.7		0.4

		14-PS00184		KS-56		Colby		K06		Oakley		Scott Coop				67863		HRW		61.2		1		0.3		61.2		80.5		10.8		0.3		0.1		0.6		1.0		12.4		61.5		80.9		30.8		68.5		0.8

		14-PS00185		KS-57		Colby		K06		Mingo		Frontier Ag				67748		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.6		1.2		0.3		0.3		1.8		13.8		61.9		81.4		31.0		68.8		0.3

		14-PS00186		KS-58		Colby		K06		Colby		Frontier Ag				67701		HRW		61.5		1		0.2		61.5		80.9		13.6		2.7		0.0		0.2		2.9		14.4		61.5		80.9		30.8		69.0		0.3

		14-PS00187		KS-59		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Flat				67701		HRW		60.7		1		1.9		60.7		79.8		13.5		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		13.0		61.3		80.6		30.7		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00188		KS-60		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Flat				67701		HRW		61.1		1		1.6		61.1		80.4		13.1		1.7		0.2		0.6		2.5		14.0		61.4		80.7		30.7		69.0		0.4

		14-PS00189		KS-61		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Terminal				67701		HRW		61.4		1		0.4		61.4		80.7		13.7		0.6		0.0		0.3		0.9		14.7		61.6		81.0		30.8		69.0		0.3

		14-PS00190		KS-62		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Terminal				67701		HRW		61.2		1		0.4		61.2		80.5		13.8		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		14.7		61.1		80.4		30.6		69.2		0.3

		14-PS00191		KS-63		Colby		K06		Page City		Frontier Ag				67764		HRW		60.7		1		0.3		60.7		79.8		15.0		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		13.4		61.0		80.2		30.5		69.4		0.1

		14-PS00192		KS-64		Colby		K06		Sharon Springs		United Plains				67758		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		11.8		0.7		0.0		0.7		1.4		13.3		59.7		78.6		29.9		69.6		0.6

		14-PS00193		KS-65		Garden City		K02		Tribune		United Plains				67879		HRW		61.7		1		0.3		61.7		81.1		11.8		2.0		0.1		0.6		2.7		13.6		62.0		81.5		31.0		68.6		0.4

		14-PS00194		KS-66		Garden City		K02		Selkirk		Scott Coop				67861		HRW		60.7		1		0.2		60.7		79.8		10.2		0.4		0.1		1.0		1.5		13.6

		14-PS00195		KS-67		Hugoton		K01		Syracuse		Skyland Grain				67878		HRW		59.1		2		0.2		59.1		77.8		9.2		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		13.9

		14-PS00196		KS-68		Hugoton		K01		Johnson City		Skyland Grain				67855		HRW		59.4		2		0.3		59.4		78.2		13.0		0.5		0.2		1.3		2.0		13.0

		14-PS00197		KS-69		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Windriver Terminal				67846		HRW		61		1		0.2		61.0		80.2		13.0		0.8		0.2		0.4		1.4		13.7

		14-PS00198		KS-70		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Garden City Coop				67846		HRW		57.5		3		0.3		57.5		75.7		11.1		0.6		0.3		1.0		1.9		13.8

		14-PS00199		KS-71		Hugoton		K01		Richfield		Elkhart Coop				67953		HRW		61.9		1		0.2		61.9		81.4		12.2		0.6		0.0		0.4		1.0		13.4

		14-PS00200		KS-72		Colby		K06		Goodland		Frontier Ag				67735		HRW		61.5		1		0.5		61.5		80.9		12.8		1.0		0.1		0.6		1.7		13.8

		14-PS00201		KS-73		Colby		K06		Goodland		Scoular				67735		HRW		61.6		1		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.5		0.7		0.1		0.3		1.1		14.2

		14-PS00202		KS-74		Colby		K06		Kanorado		Frontier Ag				67744		HRW		61.2		1		0.3		61.2		80.5		12.5		0.7		0.1		0.3		1.1		14.3

		14-PS00203		KS-75		Colby		K06		Brewster		Frontier Ag				67732		HRW		61.3		1		0.3		61.3		80.6		12.3		0.6		0.1		0.3		1.0		14.7

		14-PS00204		KS-76		Colby		K06		St. Francis		St. Francis Equity				67756		HRW		62.3		1		0.2		62.3		81.9		11.6		0.4		0.2		0.4		1.0		15.0

		14-PS00205		KS-77		Colby		K06		Bird City		Frontier Ag				67731		HRW		63		1		0.2		63.0		82.8		11.4		0.8		0.0		0.4		1.2		14.6

		14-PS00206		KS-78		Colby		K06		Atwood		Snodgrass, ect				67730		HRW		62.2		1		0.3		62.2		81.8		11.6		0.4		0.3		0.6		1.3		13.7

		14-PS00207		KS-79		Colby		K06		Oberlin		Hansen Mueller				67749		HRW		60.6		1		0.0		60.6		79.7		11.3		0.6		0.2		0.8		1.6		15.8

		14-PS00208		KS-80		Colby		K06		Oberlin		Decator Coop				67749		HRW		62.6		2		0.3		62.6		82.3		10.3		2.1		0.1		0.6		2.8		13.5

		14-PS00209		KS-81		Hill City		K07		Norton		Ag Valley				67654		HRW		62		1		0.2		62.0		81.5		11.8		1.6		0.0		0.5		2.1		14.2

		14-PS00210		KS-82		Hill City		K07		Phillipsburg		Rangeland				67661		HRW		61.4		1		0.2		61.4		80.7		12.8		1.6		0.1		1.1		2.8		13.8

		14-PS00211		KS-83		Hill City		K07		Hill City		Frontier Ag				67642		HRW		62.2		1		0.1		62.2		81.8		11.9		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		15.0

		14-PS00212		KS-84		Colby		K06		Grinnell		Frontier Ag				67738		HRW		60.5		1		0.2		60.5		79.6		13.8		1.1		0.2		0.4		1.7		13.8

		14-PS00213		KS-85		Hill City		K07		Grainfield		Frontier Ag				67737		HRW		60		2		0.1		60.0		78.9		12.9		1.6		0.1		0.3		2.0		13.3

		14-PS00214		KS-86		Colby		K06		Park		Frontier Ag				67751		HRW		58.8		2		0.2		58.8		77.4		12.4		0.6		0.2		0.6		1.4		13.9

		14-PS00215		KS-87		Hill City		K07		Quinter		Frontier Ag				67752		HRW		58.2		2		0.3		58.2		76.6		12.2		1.2		0.3		0.6		2.1		14.2

		14-PS00216		KS-88		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Frontier Ag				67672		HRW		59.7		2		0.3		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.8		0.2		0.6		1.6		13.1

		14-PS00217		KS-89		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Cargill Terminal				67672		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		11.4		1.0		0.1		0.6		1.7		13.2

		14-PS00218		KS-90		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Cargill Terminal				67672		HRW		59.4		2		0.1		59.4		78.2		11.5		1.4		0.2		0.4		2.0		13.0

		14-PS00219		KS-91		Hill City		K07		Whitewater		Mid Kansas Coop				67154		HRW		62.2		1		0.2		62.2		81.8		12.8		0.4		0.4		0.5		1.3		13.4

		14-PS00220		KS-92		Hill City		K07		Moundridge		Mid Kansas Coop				67107		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		11.3		0.8		0.0		0.7		1.5		13.2

		14-PS00221		KS-93		Hill City		K07		Newton		Mid Kansas Coop				67114		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.2

		14-PS00222		KS-94		Salina		K08		Linsborg		Mid Kansas Coop				67456		HRW		62.1		1		0.3		62.1		81.7		12.0		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		13.9

		14-PS00223		KS-95		Salina		K08		Hillsboro		Coop Supply & Grain				67063		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		11.4		1.2		0.2		0.7		2.1		13.3

		14-PS00224		KS-96		Topeka		K10		Junction City		Great Grain				66441		HRW		62		1		0.1		62.0		81.5		12.5		0.4		0.3		0.5		1.2		13.6

		14-PS00225		KS-97		Topeka		K10		Manhattan		Farmers Coop				66502		HRW		61.9		1		0.4		61.9		81.4		12.5		0.3		0.1		0.6		1.0		13.7

		14-PS00226		KS-98		Salina		K08		Abliene		ADM				67432		HRW		58.6		2		0.5		58.6		77.1		12.4		1.5		0.1		0.9		2.5		11.0

		14-PS00227		KS-99		Salina		K08		Salina		Scoular Terminal				67401		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		11.9		1.8		0.6		0.8		3.2		11.1

		14-PS00228		KS-100		Salina		K08		Salina		Scoular Terminal				67401		HRW		59.2		2		0.4		59.2		77.9		12.2		2.2		0.4		0.8		3.4		10.1

		14-PS00229		KS-101		Topeka		K10		Osage City		Dayhoff Elevator				66523		HRW		58.9		2		0.0		58.9		77.5		12.3		1.1		0.1		0.3		1.5		13.5

		14-PS00230		KS-102		Topeka		K10		Burlington		Ottawa Coop				66839		HRW		61.7		1		0.2		61.7		81.1		12.4		0.8		0.4		0.1		1.4		13.7

		14-PS00231		KS-103		Topeka		K10		Scranton		Ottawa Coop				66537		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		13.9		0.8		0.1		0.8		1.7		14.0

		14-PS00232		KS 104		Salina		K08		Minneapolis		Ada Grain				67467		HRW				1		0.2		61.9		81.4		11.8		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.3

		14-PS00233		KS 105		Salina		K08		Lincoln		Ag Mark				67455		HRW				2		0.6		59.6		78.4		12.7		0.7		0.1		0.7		1.5		14.6

		14-PS00234		KS 106		Salina		K08		Luray		Ag Mark				67649		HRW				2		1.3		59.5		78.3		13		0.6		0.3		0.7		1.6		14.3

		14-PS00235		KS 107		Salina		K08		Cawker City		Ag Mark				67430		HRW				2		0.4		59.9		78.8		12.8		0.7		0.7		0.9		2.3		14.1

		14-PS00236		KS 108		Salina		K08		Beliot		Ag Mark				67420		HRW				1		0.2		60.5		79.6		12.6		0.7		0.4		0.9		2		13.9

		14-PS00237		KS 109		Salina		K08		Asherville		Ag Mark				67420		HRW				2		0.3		61.3		80.6		11.8		2.8		0.1		0.7		3.6		15.3

		14-PS00238		KS 110		Concordia		K09		Clay Center		Ag Mark				67432		HRW				1		0.2		60.7		79.8		12.9		0.4		0.3		0.7		1.4		14.5

		14-PS00239		KS 111		Concordia		K09		Concordia		Ag Mark Terminal				66901		HRW				1		0.5		60.7		79.8		13.2		1.2		0.1		0.6		1.9		13.7

		14-PS00240		KS 112		Concordia		K09		Concordia		Ag Mark Terminal				66901		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		12.6		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		13.5

		14-PS00241		KS 113		Concordia		K09		Belleville		Ag Mark				66935		HRW				1		0.2		60.1		79.1		12.8		1		0.4		0.8		2.2		14.4

		14-PS00242		KS 114		Concordia		K09		Courtland		Ag Mark				66939		HRW				1		0.3		61.1		80.4		12.6		0.3		0.2		0.6		1.1		13.9

		14-PS00243		KS 115		Concordia		K09		Marysville		S.E. Nebraska Coop				66508		HRW				1		0.1		62		81.5		11.9		0.4		0.3		0.6		1.3		13.2

		14-PS00244		KS 116		Topeka		K10		Wamego		Farmers Union Coop				66547		HRW				1		0.1		60.2		79.2		12.9		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		13.2

		14-PS00245		NE 1		Hastings		N04		Beatrice		S.E. Nebraska Coop				68310		HRW				1		0.2		61.7		81.1		11.3		0.5		0.1		1.8		2.4		13.4

		14-PS00246		NE 2		Hastings		N04		Milligan		Dorchester Grain				68406		HRW				1		0.3		60.2		79.2		12.8		0.4		0.1		0.5		1		13.3

		14-PS00247		NE 3		Hastings		N04		Chester		AGP				68327		HRW				1		0.4		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		14.4

		14-PS00248		NE 4		Hastings		N04		Superior		AGP				68978		HRW				1		0.3		60.8		80.0		13.2		0.6		0.1		0.7		1.4		14.1

		14-PS00249		NE 5		North Platte		N03		Red Cloud		CPI Lansing				68970		HRW				2		0.4		59.9		78.8		12.9		0.5		0.1		0.7		1.3		14.5

		14-PS00250		NE 6		North Platte		N03		Red Cloud		CPI Lansing				68970		HRW				2		0.3		62.2		81.8		12.9		1.2		0		0.2		1.4		13.8

		14-PS00251		NE 7		Hastings		N04		Blue Hill		CHS				68930		HRW				1		0.4		60.3		79.3		13.1		0.1		0		0.6		0.7		14.4

		14-PS00252		NE 8		Hastings		N04		Franklin		CPI				68939		HRW				1		0.1		63.9		84.0		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.3		0.8		12.2

		14-PS00253		NE 9		North Platte		N03		Alma		CHS				68920		HRW				1		0.2		61		80.2		12.3		0.7		0		0.4		1.1		14.1

		14-PS00254		NE 10		Hastings		N04		Bertrand/Holdrege		CHS				68949		HRW				1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.8		0.4		0.1		0.5		1		14

		14-PS00255		NE 11		North Platte		N03		Orleans		Ag Valley Coop				68966		HRW				1		0.6		60.7		79.8		13.6		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		13.6

		14-PS00256		NE 12		North Platte		N03		Beaver City		Ag Valley Coop				68926		HRW				1		0.4		60.8		80.0		12.1		0.5		0.1		0.8		1.4		12.5

		14-PS00257		NE 13		North Platte		N03		Edison		Ag Valley Coop				68936		HRW				1		0.1		61.9		81.4		10.3		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		14

		14-PS00258		NE 14		North Platte		N03		Edison		Ag Valley Coop				68936		HRW				1		0.2		62.4		82.0		11		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.2		13.5

		14-PS00259		NE 15		North Platte		N03		Bartley		Ag Valley Coop				69034		HRW				1		0.2		62.6		82.3		11.1		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		13.7

		14-PS00260		NE 16		North Platte		N03		Bartley		Ag Valley Coop				69034		HRW				1		0.2		60.9		80.1		12.2		0		0.1		0.4		0.5		12.4

		14-PS00261		NE 17		North Platte		N03		Wilsonville		Ag Valley Coop				69046		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		11.1		1.5		0.1		0.4		2		14.4

		14-PS00262		NE 18		Imperial		N02		McCook		FVC (Frenchman Valley Coop)				69001		HRW				1		0.1		62.8		82.6		10.8		0.4		0		1.3		1.7		13.9

		14-PS00263		NE 19		Imperial		N02		Perry		FVC				69001		HRW				1		0.4		62.3		81.9		10.6		0.3		0		0.8		1.1		13.9

		14-PS00264		NE 20		Imperial		N02		Culbertson		FVC				69034		HRW				1		0.2		62.3		81.9		11.3		0.2		0.1		0.9		1.2		13.7

		14-PS00265		NE 21		Imperial		N02		Palisade		FVC				69040		HRW				1		0.3		63.4		83.3		11.9		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		13.5

		14-PS00266		NE 22		Imperial		N02		Wauneta		FVC				69045		HRW				1		0.1		63.9		84.0		12.9		0.5		0		0.2		0.7		11.9

		14-PS00267		NE 23		Imperial		N02		Imperial		FVC				69033		HRW				1		0.4		64		84.1		12.5		0		0.1		0.5		0.6		12.2

		14-PS00268		NE 24		Imperial		N02		Benkelman		FVC				69021		HRW				1		0.2		63.4		83.3		11.4		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		13.7

		14-PS00269		NE 25		Imperial		N02		Benkelman		Gavilon				69021		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		10.1		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		11.8

		14-PS00270		NE 26		Kimball		N01		Chappell		FVC				69129		HRW				1		0.3		61.7		81.1		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.3

		14-PS00271		NE 27		Kimball		N01		Lodgepole		FVC				69149		HRW				1		0.2		62.1		81.7		13.2		0.4		0.2		0.4		1		11.3

		14-PS00272		NE 28		Kimball		N01		Big Springs		Ag Valley				69122		HRW				1		0.2		61.8		81.3		12.8		0.2		0.1		0.3		0.6		14

		14-PS00273		NE 29		Imperial		N02		Brule		Farmers Coop				69127		HRW				1		0.3		61.7		81.1		13.1		0.6		0		0.3		0.9		14

		14-PS00274		NE 30		Imperial		N02		Brule North		Farmers Coop				69127		HRW				1		0.4		62		81.5		13		0.4		0		0.3		0.7		13.1

		14-PS00275		NE 31		Imperial		N02		Grant		FVC				69140		HRW				1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.9		0.4		0.1		0.2		0.7		14

		14-PS00276		NE 32		Imperial		N02		Madrid		Scoular				69150		HRW				1		0.2		62.6		82.3		13		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.3		12.2

		14-PS00277		NE 33		Imperial		N02		Maywood		Ag Valley				69038		HRW				1		0.3		60.3		79.3		12.6		1.7		0.1		0.5		2.3		15.1

		14-PS00278		NE 34		Imperial		N02		Vanago		FVC				69168		HRW				1		0.3		60.8		80.0		12.5		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		14.4

		14-PS00279		CO 1		East Central		C02		Burlington		Cargill				80807		HRW				1		0.1		61.2		80.5		12.4		0.6		0		0.4		1		11.9

		14-PS00280		CO 2		East Central		C02		Burlington		Scratton Equity				80807		HRW				1		0.1		61.4		80.7		12.2		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.3

		14-PS00281		CO 3		East Central		C02		Idalia		CHS				80735		HRW				1		0.3		61.5		80.9		12.5		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		12.6

		14-PS00282		CO 4		Northeast		C03		Wray		CHS				80758		HRW				1		0.3		62.3		81.9		11		0.8		0.1		0.6		1.5		12.5

		14-PS00283		CO 5		Northeast		C03		Holyoke		Grainland				80734		XWHT				1		0.2		63.4		83.3		12.6		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		13.6

		14-PS00284		CO 6		Northeast		C03		Julesburg		Farmers Grain				80737		HRW				1		1		62.5		82.2		12.8		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		12.5

		14-PS00285		CO 7		Northeast		C03		Haxton		Grainland				80731		HRW				1		0.1		62.7		82.4		11.6		0.4		0		0.5		0.9		12.7

		14-PS00286		CO 8		Northeast		C03		Yuma		CHS Terminal				80759		HRW				1		0.1		60.8		80.0		13.8		0.6		0		0.3		0.9		13.1

		14-PS00287		CO 9		East Central		C02		Stratton		Scratton Equity				80836		HRW				2		0.1		59.2		77.9		13.8		0.6		0.4		0.6		1.6		14.5

		14-PS00288		CO 10		East Central		C02		Bethune		Tempel Grain				80805		HRW				1		0.8		60.5		79.6		13.5		1.4		0.1		0.5		2		13.5

		14-PS00289		CO 11		East Central		C02		Seibert		Seibert Equity				80834		HRW				2		0.5		59.5		78.3		12.7		0.3		0.1		1.1		1.5		12.9

		14-PS00290		CO 12		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Cargill				80810		HRW				1		0.3		63.4		83.3		11.8		0.4		0.1		0.3		0.8		13.2

		14-PS00291		CO 13		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Cargill				80810		HRW				1		0.4		61		80.2		12.5		0.4		0.1		1		1.5		12.9

		14-PS00292		CO 14		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Trade One				80810		HRW				1		0.2		62.9		82.7		12.3		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		12.6

		14-PS00293		CO 15		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Trade One				80810		HRW				1		0.2		63.1		82.9		12.1		1		0.1		0.7		1.8		12.9

		14-PS00294																						0.36		60.28		79.30		12.20		0.51		0.16		0.90		1.58		13.80		59.81		78.69		36.74		61.40		1.86		0.00		0.00		27.71		8.44		2.51		0.31		68.19		17.67		11.60		0.48		27.71		10.45		14.69		14.44		16.41		381.58		1.54		1.51		1.72
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SORT X PRO CLASS

		HWWQL ID		PGI ID		Grainshed		Grainshed Code		Location		Elevator		County		Zip		Wheat Class		Expr1009		Grade		Dockage (%)		Test Weight (lb/bu)		Test Weight (kg/hl)		Moisture (%)		Damage Kernels Total (%)		Foreign Material (%)		Shrunken & Broken Kernels (%)		Total Defects (%)		Protein (%)		HWWQL Test Wt (lb/bu)		HWWQL Test Wt (kg/hl)		Kernel Size Large (%)		Kernel Size Med (%)		Kernel Size Small (%)		SKCS Wheat Class		SKCS Class Distribution		SKCS Avg Wt (mg)		SKCS SD Wt		SKCS Avg Diam (mm)		SKCS SD Diam		SKCS Avg Hard		SKCS SD Hard		SKCS Moisture (%)		SKCS SD Moisture		Thousand Kernel Wt (g)		NIR Moisture (%)		NIR Protein (%asis)		NIR Protein (12% mb)		NIR Protein (0% mb)		Falling Number (sec)		Indv Wheat Ash (%asis)		Indv Wheat Ash (12%mb)		Indv Wheat Ash (0%mb)

		14-PS00149		OK-79		Kingfisher		O02		Geary North		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		62.6		1		0.6		62.6		82.3		13.1		0.0		0.1		3.6		3.7		10.0		62.4		82.0		25.0		72.0		3.0		HARD		00--02--05--93--01		26.5		7.8		2.46		0.30		84.5		15.8		12.4		0.4		26.5		10.9		10.9		10.8		12.3		386		1.43		1.41		1.61

		14-PS00147		OK-77		Alva		O05		Alva North		Wheeler Bros.				73717		HRW		60.5		1		0.3		60.5		79.6		10.7		0.0		0.0		1.0		1.0		10.9		60.5		79.6		15.8		81.7		2.5		HARD		01--05--16--78--01		23.2		6.2		2.33		0.25		73.7		17.7		9.3		0.8		23.2		9.5		11.7		11.4		13.0		364		1.53		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00271		NE 27		Kimball		N01		Lodgepole		FVC				69149		HRW				1		0.2		62.1		81.7		13.2		0.4		0.2		0.4		1		11.3

		14-PS00140		OK-70		Kingfisher		O02		Seiling		Wheeler Bros.				73663		HRW		60.4		1		0.5		60.4		79.5		12.0		0.2		0.0		1.2		1.4		11.6		60.4		79.5		13.4		85.0		1.7		HARD		02--04--12--82--01		24.5		7.5		2.40		0.25		73.4		16.9		11.2		0.3		24.5		10.4		12.4		12.2		13.8		286		1.29		1.26		1.43

		14-PS00007		TX-7		Abilene		T02		Seymour		Gavilon				76380		HRW		60.8		1		0.4		60.8		80.0		13.1		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		11.7		60.9		80.1		63.6		35.7		0.8		MIXED		14--10--27--49--03		31.0		8.1		2.66		0.34		57.8		22.5		12.7		0.4		31.0		11.2		11.6		11.5		13.1		264		1.37		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00150		OK-80		Kingfisher		O02		Hydro		Wheeler Bros.				73048		HRW		62.1		1		0.3		62.1		81.7		13.3		0.1		0.0		0.7		0.8		11.7		62.2		81.8		38.9		60.2		1.0		HARD		01--04--11--84--01		28.9		8.3		2.58		0.29		74.5		15.3		12.7		0.3		28.9		11.2		12.7		12.5		14.2		416		1.41		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00269		NE 25		Imperial		N02		Benkelman		Gavilon				69021		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		10.1		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		11.8

		14-PS00102		TX-19		Sunray		T06		Stratford		Stratford Grain				79084		HRW		61.6		1		0.4		61.6		81.0		11.9		0.3		0.3		0.6		1.2		11.9		61.7		81.1		69.1		30.0		1.0		HARD		01--08--14--77--01		29.7		9.3		2.60		0.36		71.5		18.5		11.8		0.4		29.7		10.4		12.8		12.6		14.3		321		1.76		1.73		1.97

		14-PS00138		OK-68		Alva		O05		Alva		Wheeler Bros.				73717		HRW		60.6		1		0.1		60.6		79.7		11.9		0.0		0.0		0.6		0.6		11.9		60.6		79.7		7.4		89.5		3.2		HARD		00--01--08--91--01		25.1		8.2		2.39		0.28		85.5		17.6		11.5		0.3		25.1		10.0		12.6		12.4		14.0		415		1.60		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00152		KS-27		Dodge City		K03		Ness City		Boundrant Grain				67560		HRW		61.1		1		0.3		61.1		80.4		10.9		0.0		0.0		0.7		0.7		11.9		61.1		80.4		48.4		50.9		0.8		HARD		04--13--22--61--01		29.7		7.8		2.57		0.29		61.7		16.8		10.7		0.4		29.7		9.5		12.6		12.2		13.9		371		1.37		1.33		1.51

		14-PS00266		NE 22		Imperial		N02		Wauneta		FVC				69045		HRW				1		0.1		63.9		84.0		12.9		0.5		0		0.2		0.7		11.9

		14-PS00279		CO 1		East Central		C02		Burlington		Cargill				80807		HRW				1		0.1		61.2		80.5		12.4		0.6		0		0.4		1		11.9

		14-PS00125		TX-42		Sunray		T06		Bernstein		Attebury				79040		HRW		62.2		1		0.1		62.2		81.8		10.5		1.0		0.2		0.5		1.7		12.0		62.2		81.8		84.7		14.8		0.6		HARD		06--20--27--47--02		34.4		9.9		2.79		0.37		58.9		18.4		10.1		0.4		34.4		9.6		12.4		12.1		13.8		380		1.63		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00040		OK-22		Kingfisher		O02		Okarche		Plains Partners				73762		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.0		0.2		0.3		1.0		1.5		12.2		61.4		80.7		49.7		49.5		0.9		HARD		01--06--14--79--01		27.8		7.9		2.52		0.30		74.2		18.1		11.2		0.5		27.8		10.0		12.8		12.5		14.2		406		1.56		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00178		KS-50		Hill City		K07		Utica		Frontier Ag				67584		HRW		61		1		0.3		61.0		80.2		10.8		0.8		0.1		0.7		1.6		12.2		61.3		80.6		30.7		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00252		NE 8		Hastings		N04		Franklin		CPI				68939		HRW				1		0.1		63.9		84.0		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.3		0.8		12.2

		14-PS00267		NE 23		Imperial		N02		Imperial		FVC				69033		HRW				1		0.4		64		84.1		12.5		0		0.1		0.5		0.6		12.2

		14-PS00276		NE 32		Imperial		N02		Madrid		Scoular				69150		HRW				1		0.2		62.6		82.3		13		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.3		12.2

		14-PS00153		KS-28		Garden City		K02		Shields		Garden City Coop				67839		HRW		61.9		1		0.6		61.9		81.4		10.6		0.1		0.0		0.6		0.7		12.4		62.0		81.5		56.8		42.6		0.7		HARD		02--03--15--80--01		29.7		7.8		2.60		0.29		71.3		15.6		10.4		0.4		29.7		9.6		13.4		13.0		14.8		369		1.42		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00184		KS-56		Colby		K06		Oakley		Scott Coop				67863		HRW		61.2		1		0.3		61.2		80.5		10.8		0.3		0.1		0.6		1.0		12.4		61.5		80.9		30.8		68.5		0.8

		14-PS00260		NE 16		North Platte		N03		Bartley		Ag Valley Coop				69034		HRW				1		0.2		60.9		80.1		12.2		0		0.1		0.4		0.5		12.4

		14-PS00123		TX-40		Hereford		T04		Hereford		Hereford Grain				79045		HRW		61.4		1		0.2		61.4		80.7		10.3		0.0		0.2		0.4		0.6		12.5		61.5		80.9		74.7		24.9		0.5		HARD		02--09--26--63--01		33.2		8.7		2.74		0.34		64.5		16.4		10.1		0.4		33.2		9.4		13.0		12.6		14.4		382		1.63		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00132		OK-62		Guymon		O03		Texhoma		Texhoma Wheat Growers				73860		HRW		62.5		1		0.3		62.5		82.2		12.1		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		12.5		62.5		82.2		82.0		17.6		0.5		HARD		02--08--27--63--01		36.2		8.6		2.81		0.34		64.9		15.0		12.1		0.4		36.2		10.6		13.6		13.4		15.2		380		1.66		1.63		1.85

		14-PS00256		NE 12		North Platte		N03		Beaver City		Ag Valley Coop				68926		HRW				1		0.4		60.8		80.0		12.1		0.5		0.1		0.8		1.4		12.5

		14-PS00282		CO 4		Northeast		C03		Wray		CHS				80758		HRW				1		0.3		62.3		81.9		11		0.8		0.1		0.6		1.5		12.5

		14-PS00284		CO 6		Northeast		C03		Julesburg		Farmers Grain				80737		HRW				1		1		62.5		82.2		12.8		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		12.5

		14-PS00011		TX-11		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Gavilon				76179		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		12.9		0.6		0.1		0.9		1.6		12.6		59.6		78.4		51.8		46.7		1.5		HARD		01--05--20--74--01		29.4		8.1		2.59		0.32		70.3		15.9		12.4		0.5		29.4		11.0		13.5		13.3		15.1		369		1.39		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00281		CO 3		East Central		C02		Idalia		CHS				80735		HRW				1		0.3		61.5		80.9		12.5		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		12.6

		14-PS00292		CO 14		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Trade One				80810		HRW				1		0.2		62.9		82.7		12.3		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		12.6

		14-PS00012		TX-12		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Gavilon				76179		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		13.5		1.4		0.1		1.0		2.5		12.7		60.0		78.9		61.2		37.8		1.1		HARD		02--05--16--77--01		29.7		7.7		2.61		0.32		69.7		15.3		12.7		0.5		29.7		11.3		13.5		13.3		15.2		284		1.37		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00122		TX-39		Hereford		T04		Friona		Friona Wheat Growers				79035		HRW		62.4		1		0.3		62.4		82.0		10.3		0.8		0.1		0.6		1.5		12.7		62.8		82.6		85.0		14.6		0.4		HARD		06--22--29--43--02		35.2		8.6		2.80		0.34		56.5		16.1		10.0		0.4		35.2		9.4		13.5		13.1		14.9		380		1.56		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00124		TX-41		Sunray		T06		Gruver		Sunray Coop				79086		HRW		60.9		1		1.0		60.9		80.1		11.1		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		12.7		61.0		80.2		80.3		19.3		0.4		HARD		09--19--26--46--02		33.6		9.0		2.77		0.38		57.5		17.8		10.7		0.4		33.6		9.9		13.5		13.2		15.0		358		1.73		1.69		1.92

		14-PS00131		OK-61		Guymon		O03		Goodwell		Farmers Elevator				73939		HRW		62.1		1		0.4		62.1		81.7		11.9		0.0		0.1		0.7		0.8		12.7		62.9		82.7		62.1		37.3		0.6		HARD		01--04--09--86--01		31.6		7.7		2.66		0.30		75.7		15.6		11.6		0.5		31.6		10.2		14.0		13.8		15.6		367		1.85		1.81		2.06

		14-PS00285		CO 7		Northeast		C03		Haxton		Grainland				80731		HRW				1		0.1		62.7		82.4		11.6		0.4		0		0.5		0.9		12.7

		14-PS00088		KS-13		Dodge City		K03		Offerle		Offerle Coop				67563		HRW		60.1		1		0.2		60.1		79.1		11.1		0.6		0.1		1.0		1.7		12.9		61.2		80.5		52.8		46.1		1.1		HARD		05--11--25--59--01		30.2		8.4		2.59		0.33		63.0		16.8		10.8		0.4		30.2		9.8		13.6		13.3		15.1		377		1.39		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00291		CO 13		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Cargill				80810		HRW				1		0.4		61		80.2		12.5		0.4		0.1		1		1.5		12.9

		14-PS00293		CO 15		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Trade One				80810		HRW				1		0.2		63.1		82.9		12.1		1		0.1		0.7		1.8		12.9

		14-PS00107		TX-24		Amarillo		T05		Amarillo		Attebury Lakeside Elev.				79118		HRW		60		1		0.3		60.0		78.9		11.7		0.0		0.1		1.1		1.2		13.0		59.6		78.4		50.0		48.7		1.4		HARD		05--15--29--51--01		28.9		8.4		2.59		0.34		59.6		16.6		11.3		0.4		28.9		10.2		13.9		13.6		15.5		357		1.59		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00121		TX-38		Hereford		T04		Dimmit		Gavilon				79027		HRW		62.2		1		0.4		62.2		81.8		11.3		0.3		0.0		0.4		0.7		13.0		62.4		82.0		76.4		23.4		0.3		HARD		04--09--28--59--01		33.0		8.4		2.76		0.32		63.6		17.0		10.8		0.5		33.0		10.1		13.7		13.5		15.3		377		1.79		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00130		OK-60		Guymon		O03		Hooker		Hooker Equity				73945		HRW		60.7		1		0.3		60.7		79.8		13.1		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.0		60.3		79.3		75.0		24.3		0.7		HARD		06--20--32--42--02		33.3		8.3		2.74		0.34		57.2		17.0		12.9		0.4		33.3		11.0		13.9		13.7		15.6		376		1.61		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00187		KS-59		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Flat				67701		HRW		60.7		1		1.9		60.7		79.8		13.5		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		13.0		61.3		80.6		30.7		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00054		OK-36		Alva		O05		Dacoma		Dacoma  Farmers				73731		HRW		60		1		0.7		60.0		78.9		12.2		0.3		0.1		1.9		2.3		13.1		59.9		78.8		14.3		81.8		4.0		HARD		03--09--14--74--01		26.8		9.6		2.45		0.32		72.0		19.9		11.5		0.5		26.8		10.3		14.4		14.1		16.0		424		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00094		KS-19		Wichita		K05		Haven		Mid-Kansas Coop				67543		HRW		60.2		1		0.1		60.2		79.2		12.3		0.7		0.1		0.8		1.6		13.1		60.5		79.6		42.9		56.0		1.2		HARD		05--11--23--61--01		29.4		8.0		2.57		0.30		62.9		18.1		11.7		0.3		29.4		10.2		13.8		13.6		15.4		395		1.32		1.30		1.47

		14-PS00096		KS-21		Wichita		K05		Haysville		Gavilon Terminal				67215		HRW		60.6		1		0.2		60.6		79.7		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		13.1		60.8		80.0		56.0		43.4		0.7		HARD		05--13--25--57--01		31.5		8.6		2.65		0.29		60.5		16.8		10.8		0.4		31.5		9.7		13.8		13.5		15.3		404		1.44		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00136		OK-66		Kingfisher		O02		Omega		Wheeler Bros.				73764		HRW		61.3		1		0.4		61.3		80.6		13.4		0.0		0.0		0.8		0.8		13.1		60.1		79.1		47.8		51.2		1.0		HARD		01--06--12--81--01		29.4		7.4		2.56		0.29		71.5		15.7		12.8		0.4		29.4		11.0		12.4		12.3		14.0		390		1.37		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00171		KS-43		Hill City		K07		Plainville		Midland Marketing				67663		HRW		61		1		0.3		61.0		80.2		10.6		0.6		0.1		0.8		1.5		13.1		61.1		80.4		30.6		68.7		0.8

		14-PS00274		NE 30		Imperial		N02		Brule North		Farmers Coop				69127		HRW				1		0.4		62		81.5		13		0.4		0		0.3		0.7		13.1

		14-PS00286		CO 8		Northeast		C03		Yuma		CHS Terminal				80759		HRW				1		0.1		60.8		80.0		13.8		0.6		0		0.3		0.9		13.1

		14-PS00055		OK-37		Alva		O05		Alva		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		60.3		1		0.5		60.3		79.3		11.9		0.0		0.0		1.7		1.7		13.2		59.8		78.7		15.2		81.1		3.8		HARD		03--09--17--71--01		26.5		8.5		2.44		0.26		71.1		20.0		11.4		0.5		26.5		10.2		14.2		13.9		15.8		436		1.62		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00159		KS-34		Hugoton		K01		Rolla		Elkhart Coop				67954		HRW		61.9		1		1.3		61.9		81.4		11.2		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.2		61.4		80.7		71.7		27.6		0.8		HARD		05--13--34--48--01		32.1		8.1		2.66		0.32		59.9		16.4		11.9		0.5		32.1		10.4		14.7		14.4		16.4		384		1.55		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00243		KS 115		Concordia		K09		Marysville		S.E. Nebraska Coop				66508		HRW				1		0.1		62		81.5		11.9		0.4		0.3		0.6		1.3		13.2

		14-PS00244		KS 116		Topeka		K10		Wamego		Farmers Union Coop				66547		HRW				1		0.1		60.2		79.2		12.9		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		13.2

		14-PS00290		CO 12		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Cargill				80810		HRW				1		0.3		63.4		83.3		11.8		0.4		0.1		0.3		0.8		13.2

		14-PS00041		OK-23		Enid		O06		Hennessey		Plains Partners				73742		HRW		61.5		1		0.4		61.5		80.9		12.5		0.5		0.2		1.4		2.1		13.3		61.2		80.5		27.0		70.6		2.5		HARD		00--04--08--88--01		26.6		8.5		2.50		0.31		78.6		17.5		11.6		0.4		26.6		10.8		14.1		13.9		15.8		430		1.39		1.37		1.55

		14-PS00232		KS 104		Salina		K08		Minneapolis		Ada Grain				67467		HRW				1		0.2		61.9		81.4		11.8		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.3

		14-PS00246		NE 2		Hastings		N04		Milligan		Dorchester Grain				68406		HRW				1		0.3		60.2		79.2		12.8		0.4		0.1		0.5		1		13.3

		14-PS00270		NE 26		Kimball		N01		Chappell		FVC				69129		HRW				1		0.3		61.7		81.1		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.3

		14-PS00280		CO 2		East Central		C02		Burlington		Scratton Equity				80807		HRW				1		0.1		61.4		80.7		12.2		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.3

		14-PS00191		KS-63		Colby		K06		Page City		Frontier Ag				67764		HRW		60.7		1		0.3		60.7		79.8		15.0		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		13.4		61.0		80.2		30.5		69.4		0.1

		14-PS00199		KS-71		Hugoton		K01		Richfield		Elkhart Coop				67953		HRW		61.9		1		0.2		61.9		81.4		12.2		0.6		0.0		0.4		1.0		13.4

		14-PS00219		KS-91		Hill City		K07		Whitewater		Mid Kansas Coop				67154		HRW		62.2		1		0.2		62.2		81.8		12.8		0.4		0.4		0.5		1.3		13.4

		14-PS00245		NE 1		Hastings		N04		Beatrice		S.E. Nebraska Coop				68310		HRW				1		0.2		61.7		81.1		11.3		0.5		0.1		1.8		2.4		13.4

		14-PS00240		KS 112		Concordia		K09		Concordia		Ag Mark Terminal				66901		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		12.6		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		13.5

		14-PS00258		NE 14		North Platte		N03		Edison		Ag Valley Coop				68936		HRW				1		0.2		62.4		82.0		11		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.2		13.5

		14-PS00265		NE 21		Imperial		N02		Palisade		FVC				69040		HRW				1		0.3		63.4		83.3		11.9		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		13.5

		14-PS00288		CO 10		East Central		C02		Bethune		Tempel Grain				80805		HRW				1		0.8		60.5		79.6		13.5		1.4		0.1		0.5		2		13.5

		14-PS00089		KS-14		Dodge City		K03		Spearville		Right Coop				67876		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		11.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		13.6		61.5		80.9		65.6		33.8		0.7		HARD		04--15--31--50--01		33.1		9.7		2.67		0.35		60.1		15.6		10.9		0.4		33.1		9.8		14.4		14.1		16.0		356		1.45		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00115		TX-32		Amarillo		T05		Panhandle		Robinson Grain				79068		HRW		60.6		1		0.4		60.6		79.7		12.8		0.3		0.1		0.4		0.8		13.6		60.0		78.9		70.3		29.1		0.7		HARD		04--17--31--48--01		30.9		8.9		2.62		0.35		59.2		15.9		12.3		0.4		30.9		10.9		14.5		14.3		16.3		368		1.66		1.64		1.86

		14-PS00193		KS-65		Garden City		K02		Tribune		United Plains				67879		HRW		61.7		1		0.3		61.7		81.1		11.8		2.0		0.1		0.6		2.7		13.6		62.0		81.5		31.0		68.6		0.4

		14-PS00194		KS-66		Garden City		K02		Selkirk		Scott Coop				67861		HRW		60.7		1		0.2		60.7		79.8		10.2		0.4		0.1		1.0		1.5		13.6

		14-PS00224		KS-96		Topeka		K10		Junction City		Great Grain				66441		HRW		62		1		0.1		62.0		81.5		12.5		0.4		0.3		0.5		1.2		13.6

		14-PS00255		NE 11		North Platte		N03		Orleans		Ag Valley Coop				68966		HRW				1		0.6		60.7		79.8		13.6		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		13.6

		14-PS00283		CO 5		Northeast		C03		Holyoke		Grainland				80734		XWHT				1		0.2		63.4		83.3		12.6		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		13.6

		14-PS00035		OK-17		Altus		O01		Rocky		Rocky Coop				73661		HRW		61.8		1		0.4		61.8		81.3		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.7		61.9		81.4		33.0		66.0		1.1		HARD		01--04--10--85--01		27.2		7.9		2.51		0.29		77.3		18.3		11.4		0.5		27.2		10.3		14.1		13.9		15.8		383		1.46		1.43		1.63

		14-PS00160		KS-35		Hugoton		K01		Elkhart		Elkhart Coop				67950		HRW		61.1		1		0.2		61.1		80.4		11.9		0.4		0.0		1.2		1.6		13.7		61.2		80.5		69.4		30.0		0.7		HARD		03--10--37--50--01		32.8		8.1		2.70		0.33		60.0		14.5		11.8		0.4		32.8		10.4		14.7		14.4		16.4		407		1.54		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00170		KS-42		Hill City		K07		Stockton		Farmers Coop				67669		HRW		60.7		1		0.6		60.7		79.8		11.4		0.4		0.4		0.4		1.2		13.7		61.0		80.2		30.5		69.0		0.6

		14-PS00176		KS-48		Hill City		K07		Brownell		Midland Marketing				67521		HRW		61.8		1		0.3		61.8		81.3		12.8		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.7		62.2		81.8		31.1		68.6		0.3

		14-PS00182		KS-54		Garden City		K02		Shallow Water		Bartlett				67871		HRW		60.8		1		0.2		60.8		80.0		12.7		1.0		0.1		0.9		2.0		13.7		60.4		79.5		30.2		68.8		1.0

		14-PS00197		KS-69		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Windriver Terminal				67846		HRW		61		1		0.2		61.0		80.2		13.0		0.8		0.2		0.4		1.4		13.7

		14-PS00206		KS-78		Colby		K06		Atwood		Snodgrass, ect				67730		HRW		62.2		1		0.3		62.2		81.8		11.6		0.4		0.3		0.6		1.3		13.7

		14-PS00225		KS-97		Topeka		K10		Manhattan		Farmers Coop				66502		HRW		61.9		1		0.4		61.9		81.4		12.5		0.3		0.1		0.6		1.0		13.7

		14-PS00230		KS-102		Topeka		K10		Burlington		Ottawa Coop				66839		HRW		61.7		1		0.2		61.7		81.1		12.4		0.8		0.4		0.1		1.4		13.7

		14-PS00239		KS 111		Concordia		K09		Concordia		Ag Mark Terminal				66901		HRW				1		0.5		60.7		79.8		13.2		1.2		0.1		0.6		1.9		13.7

		14-PS00259		NE 15		North Platte		N03		Bartley		Ag Valley Coop				69034		HRW				1		0.2		62.6		82.3		11.1		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		13.7

		14-PS00264		NE 20		Imperial		N02		Culbertson		FVC				69034		HRW				1		0.2		62.3		81.9		11.3		0.2		0.1		0.9		1.2		13.7

		14-PS00268		NE 24		Imperial		N02		Benkelman		FVC				69021		HRW				1		0.2		63.4		83.3		11.4		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		13.7

		14-PS00116		TX-33		Lubbock		T01		Lockney		Attebury				79241		HRW		62.5		1		0.3		62.5		82.2		11.1		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.3		13.8		62.7		82.4		67.3		32.3		0.5		HARD		03--06--22--69--01		31.9		9.2		2.71		0.35		67.9		17.8		10.8		0.5		31.9		10.0		14.7		14.4		16.4		413		1.67		1.64		1.86

		14-PS00165		KS-37		Great Bend		K04		Great Bend		Great Bend Coop				67526		HRW		60.2		1		0.4		60.2		79.2		11.3		0.4		0.3		0.5		1.2		13.8		60.5		79.6		30.3		69.3		0.5

		14-PS00177		KS-49		Hill City		K07		Ransom		Frontier Ag				67572		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.6		0.4		0.1		0.5		1.0		13.8		61.9		81.4		31.0		68.6		0.5

		14-PS00185		KS-57		Colby		K06		Mingo		Frontier Ag				67748		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.6		1.2		0.3		0.3		1.8		13.8		61.9		81.4		31.0		68.8		0.3

		14-PS00200		KS-72		Colby		K06		Goodland		Frontier Ag				67735		HRW		61.5		1		0.5		61.5		80.9		12.8		1.0		0.1		0.6		1.7		13.8

		14-PS00210		KS-82		Hill City		K07		Phillipsburg		Rangeland				67661		HRW		61.4		1		0.2		61.4		80.7		12.8		1.6		0.1		1.1		2.8		13.8

		14-PS00212		KS-84		Colby		K06		Grinnell		Frontier Ag				67738		HRW		60.5		1		0.2		60.5		79.6		13.8		1.1		0.2		0.4		1.7		13.8

		14-PS00027		OK-9		Altus		O01		Roosevelt		Planters Coop				73564		HRW		61.5		1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.7		0.0		0.1		1.0		1.1		13.9		61.4		80.7		19.8		77.9		2.4		HARD		01--03--06--90--01		25.0		7.5		2.42		0.26		83.6		17.4		10.9		0.5		25.0		10.2		14.6		14.3		16.3		424		1.43		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00110		TX-27		Amarillo		T05		Groom		Attebury				79039		HRW		61		1		0.2		61.0		80.2		12.4		0.0		0.1		0.8		0.9		13.9		61.0		80.2		62.6		36.6		0.9		HARD		01--05--18--76--01		31.1		9.2		2.63		0.36		70.3		15.9		12.2		0.4		31.1		10.6		14.6		14.3		16.3		402		1.68		1.65		1.88

		14-PS00129		OK-59		Shattuck		O04		Beaver		Equity Exchange				73932		HRW		61.5		1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.7		0.1		0.2		1.0		1.3		13.9		61.4		80.7		59.6		39.3		1.2		HARD		02--07--15--76--01		29.8		9.5		2.59		0.36		69.6		17.2		11.2		0.5		29.8		10.1		14.6		14.2		16.2		355		1.60		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00161		KS-36		Garden City		K02		Marienthal		Scott Coop				67863		HRW		60.6		1		0.1		60.6		79.7		10.5		0.2		0.0		0.6		0.8		13.9		60.5		79.6		36.5		61.7		1.9		HARD		01--08--12--79--01		27.5		8.5		2.50		0.36		70.5		17.3		10.1		0.5		27.5		9.2		14.9		14.4		16.4		405		1.65		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00222		KS-94		Salina		K08		Linsborg		Mid Kansas Coop				67456		HRW		62.1		1		0.3		62.1		81.7		12.0		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		13.9

		14-PS00236		KS 108		Salina		K08		Beliot		Ag Mark				67420		HRW				1		0.2		60.5		79.6		12.6		0.7		0.4		0.9		2		13.9

		14-PS00242		KS 114		Concordia		K09		Courtland		Ag Mark				66939		HRW				1		0.3		61.1		80.4		12.6		0.3		0.2		0.6		1.1		13.9

		14-PS00262		NE 18		Imperial		N02		McCook		FVC (Frenchman Valley Coop)				69001		HRW				1		0.1		62.8		82.6		10.8		0.4		0		1.3		1.7		13.9

		14-PS00263		NE 19		Imperial		N02		Perry		FVC				69001		HRW				1		0.4		62.3		81.9		10.6		0.3		0		0.8		1.1		13.9

		14-PS00034		OK-16		Altus		O01		Lone Wolf		Planters Coop				73655		HRW		62.1		1		0.2		62.1		81.7		12.1		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		14.0		62.0		81.5		28.5		70.7		0.9		HARD		02--05--14--79--01		28.1		8.3		2.52		0.27		74.6		18.8		11.5		0.5		28.1		10.4		14.6		14.3		16.3		416		1.50		1.47		1.67

		14-PS00111		TX-28		Amarillo		T05		Groom		Attebury				79039		HRW		60.5		1		0.2		60.5		79.6		12.8		0.2		0.2		0.7		1.1		14.0		60.4		79.5		53.1		45.8		1.2		HARD		02--06--21--71--01		28.7		8.7		2.55		0.33		66.8		16.1		12.4		0.4		28.7		10.9		15.0		14.9		16.9		415		1.58		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00188		KS-60		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Flat				67701		HRW		61.1		1		1.6		61.1		80.4		13.1		1.7		0.2		0.6		2.5		14.0		61.4		80.7		30.7		69.0		0.4

		14-PS00231		KS-103		Topeka		K10		Scranton		Ottawa Coop				66537		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		13.9		0.8		0.1		0.8		1.7		14.0

		14-PS00254		NE 10		Hastings		N04		Bertrand/Holdrege		CHS				68949		HRW				1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.8		0.4		0.1		0.5		1		14

		14-PS00257		NE 13		North Platte		N03		Edison		Ag Valley Coop				68936		HRW				1		0.1		61.9		81.4		10.3		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		14

		14-PS00272		NE 28		Kimball		N01		Big Springs		Ag Valley				69122		HRW				1		0.2		61.8		81.3		12.8		0.2		0.1		0.3		0.6		14

		14-PS00273		NE 29		Imperial		N02		Brule		Farmers Coop				69127		HRW				1		0.3		61.7		81.1		13.1		0.6		0		0.3		0.9		14

		14-PS00275		NE 31		Imperial		N02		Grant		FVC				69140		HRW				1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.9		0.4		0.1		0.2		0.7		14

		14-PS00248		NE 4		Hastings		N04		Superior		AGP				68978		HRW				1		0.3		60.8		80.0		13.2		0.6		0.1		0.7		1.4		14.1

		14-PS00253		NE 9		North Platte		N03		Alma		CHS				68920		HRW				1		0.2		61		80.2		12.3		0.7		0		0.4		1.1		14.1

		14-PS00105		TX-22		Sunray		T06		Dumas		Dumas Coop				79029		HRW		61.6		1		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.2		0.2		0.1		0.7		1.0		14.2		61.7		81.1		73.0		26.3		0.8		HARD		01--06--24--69--01		33.2		8.9		2.70		0.32		66.5		14.8		12.4		0.3		33.2		10.8		14.9		14.7		16.8		396		1.69		1.66		1.89

		14-PS00201		KS-73		Colby		K06		Goodland		Scoular				67735		HRW		61.6		1		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.5		0.7		0.1		0.3		1.1		14.2

		14-PS00209		KS-81		Hill City		K07		Norton		Ag Valley				67654		HRW		62		1		0.2		62.0		81.5		11.8		1.6		0.0		0.5		2.1		14.2

		14-PS00026		OK-8		Altus		O01		Walters		Walters Coop				73572		HRW		60.8		1		0.2		60.8		80.0		12.4		0.4		0.2		0.7		1.3		14.3		60.9		80.1		23.7		74.4		1.9		HARD		00--04--10--86--01		25.6		8.4		2.45		0.29		82.7		20.3		11.9		0.3		25.6		10.5		14.9		14.6		16.6		467		1.55		1.52		1.73

		14-PS00033		OK-15		Altus		O01		Hobart		Planters Coop				73651		HRW		61.3		1		2.4		61.3		80.6		12.7		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		14.3		61.5		80.9		40.7		58.4		1.0		HARD		01--03--14--82--01		28.3		8.0		2.55		0.29		74.6		16.7		12.0		0.5		28.3		10.6		14.7		14.4		16.4		435		1.51		1.48		1.68

		14-PS00087		KS-12		Dodge City		K03		Mullinville		Right Coop				67109		HRW		60		1		0.1		60.0		78.9		11.5		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		14.3		60.3		79.3		37.5		61.7		0.9		HARD		03--09--20--68--01		27.5		7.3		2.48		0.27		64.9		15.5		10.9		0.5		27.5		9.9		15.0		14.7		16.7		335		1.40		1.36		1.55

		14-PS00202		KS-74		Colby		K06		Kanorado		Frontier Ag				67744		HRW		61.2		1		0.3		61.2		80.5		12.5		0.7		0.1		0.3		1.1		14.3

		14-PS00186		KS-58		Colby		K06		Colby		Frontier Ag				67701		HRW		61.5		1		0.2		61.5		80.9		13.6		2.7		0.0		0.2		2.9		14.4		61.5		80.9		30.8		69.0		0.3

		14-PS00241		KS 113		Concordia		K09		Belleville		Ag Mark				66935		HRW				1		0.2		60.1		79.1		12.8		1		0.4		0.8		2.2		14.4

		14-PS00247		NE 3		Hastings		N04		Chester		AGP				68327		HRW				1		0.4		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		14.4

		14-PS00251		NE 7		Hastings		N04		Blue Hill		CHS				68930		HRW				1		0.4		60.3		79.3		13.1		0.1		0		0.6		0.7		14.4

		14-PS00261		NE 17		North Platte		N03		Wilsonville		Ag Valley Coop				69046		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		11.1		1.5		0.1		0.4		2		14.4

		14-PS00278		NE 34		Imperial		N02		Vanago		FVC				69168		HRW				1		0.3		60.8		80.0		12.5		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		14.4

		14-PS00038		OK-20		Altus		O01		Apache		Farmers Coop				73006		HRW		60.5		1		0.5		60.5		79.6		12.7		0.5		0.1		1.1		1.7		14.5						17.4		80.1		2.5		HARD		00--01--10--89--01		25.1		8.5		2.41		0.29		82.7		18.2		11.9		0.5		25.1		10.6		15.1		14.9		16.9		405		1.47		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00238		KS 110		Concordia		K09		Clay Center		Ag Mark				67432		HRW				1		0.2		60.7		79.8		12.9		0.4		0.3		0.7		1.4		14.5

		14-PS00080		KS-5		Dodge City		K03		Wright		Right Coop				67882		HRW		60.1		1		0.2		60.1		79.1		11.3		0.4		0.0		0.9		1.3		14.6		60.3		79.3		41.1		58.1		0.9		HARD		02--08--16--74--01		28.5		8.6		2.50		0.31		69.1		17.4		11.1		0.5		28.5		9.8		15.1		14.8		16.8		284		1.41		1.38		1.56

		14-PS00205		KS-77		Colby		K06		Bird City		Frontier Ag				67731		HRW		63		1		0.2		63.0		82.8		11.4		0.8		0.0		0.4		1.2		14.6

		14-PS00084		KS-9		Garden City		K02		Kismet		Plains Equity				67859		HRW		60.7		1		0.2		60.7		79.8		10.1		0.2		0.1		0.8		1.1		14.7		60.9		80.1		47.4		52.1		0.6		HARD		03--10--27--60--01		29.6		7.3		2.59		0.28		63.1		15.8		9.1		0.8		29.6		8.9		15.5		14.9		17.0		432		1.59		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00134		OK-64		Guymon		O03		Boise City		Bartlett				73933		HRW		62.6		1		0.2		62.6		82.3		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.4		0.9		14.7		62.6		82.3		63.0		36.8		0.3		HARD		01--05--18--76--01		32.2		8.7		2.64		0.31		70.8		16.8		11.2		0.4		32.2		10.0		16.0		15.6		17.7		368		1.78		1.74		1.98

		14-PS00175		KS-47		Great Bend		K04		McCracken		Midland Marketing				67556		HRW		60.6		1		0.6		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.7		0.2		0.4		1.3		14.7		60.6		79.7		30.3		69.2		0.5

		14-PS00189		KS-61		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Terminal				67701		HRW		61.4		1		0.4		61.4		80.7		13.7		0.6		0.0		0.3		0.9		14.7		61.6		81.0		30.8		69.0		0.3

		14-PS00190		KS-62		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Terminal				67701		HRW		61.2		1		0.4		61.2		80.5		13.8		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		14.7		61.1		80.4		30.6		69.2		0.3

		14-PS00203		KS-75		Colby		K06		Brewster		Frontier Ag				67732		HRW		61.3		1		0.3		61.3		80.6		12.3		0.6		0.1		0.3		1.0		14.7

		14-PS00141		OK-71		Kingfisher		O02		Watonga		Wheeler Bros.				73772		HRW		61.2		1		0.2		61.2		80.5		11.1		0.0		0.0		0.4		0.4		14.8		61.4		80.7		27.7		71.5		0.9		HARD		02--09--20--69--01		27.3		7.8		2.49		0.29		66.6		16.6		10.6		0.5		27.3		9.9		15.5		15.2		17.2		409		1.34		1.31		1.49

		14-PS00167		KS-39		Wichita		K05		Lorraine		Farmers Coop				67459		HRW		61.4		1		0.3		61.4		80.7		12.2		1.8		0.4		0.6		2.8		14.8		61.2		80.5		30.6		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00133		OK-63		Guymon		O03		Keyes		Elkhart Coop				73947		HRW		61.8		1		0.4		61.8		81.3		10.9		0.1		0.1		0.9		1.1		14.9		62.2		81.8		59.4		39.9		0.7		HARD		01--05--25--69--01		32.9		8.4		2.68		0.30		67.3		15.6		10.8		0.3		32.9		9.8		15.8		15.4		17.6		384		1.75		1.71		1.94

		14-PS00204		KS-76		Colby		K06		St. Francis		St. Francis Equity				67756		HRW		62.3		1		0.2		62.3		81.9		11.6		0.4		0.2		0.4		1.0		15.0

		14-PS00211		KS-83		Hill City		K07		Hill City		Frontier Ag				67642		HRW		62.2		1		0.1		62.2		81.8		11.9		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		15.0

		14-PS00037		OK-19		Altus		O01		Carnegie		Farmers Coop				73015		HRW		61.2		1		0.5		61.2		80.5		12.4		0.0		0.0		1.2		1.2		15.1		61.2		80.5		14.7		83.2		2.1		HARD		00--03--07--90--01		25.1		8.0		2.40		0.28		80.7		17.5		11.7		0.5		25.1		10.5		15.8		15.5		17.6		390		1.30		1.28		1.45

		14-PS00082		KS-7		Garden City		K02		Plains		Plains Equity				67869		HRW		60		1		0.1		60.0		78.9		10.0		0.1		0.2		0.9		1.2		15.1		60.3		79.3		42.9		56.2		1.0		HARD		05--11--28--56--01		28.5		7.3		2.52		0.29		62.0		17.9		9.4		0.7		28.5		9.0		16.1		15.6		17.7		454		1.49		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00092		KS-17		Wichita		K05		Buhler		Mid-Kansas Coop				67522		HRW		60.4		1		0.2		60.4		79.5		9.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		15.1		61.1		80.4		54.0		45.6		0.5		HARD		05--10--22--63--01		29.9		7.6		2.59		0.29		62.3		16.0		8.6		0.8		29.9		8.7		16.5		15.9		18.1		421		1.54		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00277		NE 33		Imperial		N02		Maywood		Ag Valley				69038		HRW				1		0.3		60.3		79.3		12.6		1.7		0.1		0.5		2.3		15.1

		14-PS00101		KS-26		Wichita		K05		Colwich		Anadale Coop				67030		HRW		61		1		0.1		61.0		80.2		11.8		0.3		0.1		0.4		0.8		15.4		61.3		80.6		65.8		33.9		0.4		HARD		04--13--31--52--01		31.5		7.9		2.65		0.28		59.6		15.6		11.5		0.4		31.5		10.5		15.8		15.5		17.6		392		1.45		1.43		1.62

		14-PS00207		KS-79		Colby		K06		Oberlin		Hansen Mueller				67749		HRW		60.6		1		0.0		60.6		79.7		11.3		0.6		0.2		0.8		1.6		15.8

		14-PS00143		OK-73		Kingfisher		O02		Thomas		Wheeler Bros.				73669		HRW		60.3		1		0.6		60.3		79.3		12.8		0.0		0.2		2.8		3.0		16.3		60.1		79.1		3.1		90.2		6.7		HARD		00--02--07--91--01		22.7		7.7		2.28		0.26		83.7		17.5		12.3		0.4		22.7		10.9		17.0		16.8		19.1		462		1.48		1.46		1.66

		HWWQL ID		PGI ID		Grainshed		Grainshed Code		Location		Elevator		County		Zip		Wheat Class		Expr1009		Grade		Dockage (%)		Test Weight (lb/bu)		Test Weight (kg/hl)		Moisture (%)		Damage Kernels Total (%)		Foreign Material (%)		Shrunken & Broken Kernels (%)		Total Defects (%)		Protein (%)		HWWQL Test Wt (lb/bu)		HWWQL Test Wt (kg/hl)		Kernel Size Large (%)		Kernel Size Med (%)		Kernel Size Small (%)		SKCS Wheat Class		SKCS Class Distribution		SKCS Avg Wt (mg)		SKCS SD Wt		SKCS Avg Diam (mm)		SKCS SD Diam		SKCS Avg Hard		SKCS SD Hard		SKCS Moisture (%)		SKCS SD Moisture		Thousand Kernel Wt (g)		NIR Moisture (%)		NIR Protein (%asis)		NIR Protein (12% mb)		NIR Protein (0% mb)		Falling Number (sec)		Indv Wheat Ash (%asis)		Indv Wheat Ash (12%mb)		Indv Wheat Ash (0%mb)

		14-PS00139		OK-69		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.9		2		0.1		59.9		78.8		13.6		0.1		0.2		2.0		2.3		9.9		60.0		78.9		14.9		81.5		3.7		HARD		03--05--14--78--01		24.2		7.5		2.37		0.28		74.1		18.7		12.4		0.4		24.2		11.1		10.8		10.7		12.2		423		1.90		1.88		2.13

		14-PS00142		OK-72		Kingfisher		O02		Geary		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		62.6		2		0.6		62.6		82.3		12.9		0.0		0.2		3.9		4.1		10.1		62.5		82.2		25.1		71.4		3.5		HARD		00--01--06--93--01		26.0		8.1		2.46		0.31		84.9		17.4		12.5		0.3		26.0		10.8		10.8		10.7		12.1		407		1.40		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00228		KS-100		Salina		K08		Salina		Scoular Terminal				67401		HRW		59.2		2		0.4		59.2		77.9		12.2		2.2		0.4		0.8		3.4		10.1

		14-PS00226		KS-98		Salina		K08		Abliene		ADM				67432		HRW		58.6		2		0.5		58.6		77.1		12.4		1.5		0.1		0.9		2.5		11.0

		14-PS00227		KS-99		Salina		K08		Salina		Scoular Terminal				67401		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		11.9		1.8		0.6		0.8		3.2		11.1

		14-PS00044		OK-26		Kingfisher		O02		Okarche		Plains Partners				73762		HRW		59.7		2		0.8		59.7		78.6		14.1		0.3		0.1		1.8		2.2		11.2		59.5		78.3		41.4		56.8		1.9		HARD		04--07--21--68--01		28.0		8.6		2.51		0.33		66.9		18.7		13.4		0.4		28.0		11.7		11.9		11.8		13.5		384		1.45		1.45		1.64

		14-PS00056		OK-38		Alva		O05		Capron		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		59.7		2		0.6		59.7		78.6		13.1		0.0		0.0		1.7		1.7		11.8		59.4		78.2		26.4		71.0		2.7		HARD		02--07--13--78--01		24.7		7.2		2.38		0.29		72.5		18.9		12.4		0.4		24.7		11.0		12.5		12.4		14.0		396		1.55		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00076		KS-1		Dodge City		K03		Coldwater		Farmers Coop				67029		HRW		59		2		0.2		59.0		77.6		12.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		11.9		59.2		77.9		37.5		61.7		0.9		HARD		06--14--24--56--02		26.0		7.9		2.49		0.30		60.5		16.8		11.3		0.5		26.0		10.5		12.7		12.5		14.2		387		1.52		1.49		1.70

		14-PS00093		KS-18		Wichita		K05		Mt. Hope		Farmers Coop				67108		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		11.5		0.1		0.2		1.1		1.4		12.0		59.0		77.6		38.1		60.8		1.2		HARD		06--14--25--55--02		27.2		8.8		2.48		0.34		61.7		18.1		11.1		0.4		27.2		9.9		13.0		12.7		14.5		383		1.42		1.39		1.58

		14-PS00090		KS-15		Great Bend		K04		Burdett		Golden Valley				67523		HRW		58.9		2		0.4		58.9		77.5		12.1		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		12.3		59.4		78.2		38.8		60.0		1.3		HARD		06--19--28--47--02		28.1		8.1		2.49		0.29		58.4		16.8		11.7		0.4		28.1		10.3		13.4		13.1		14.9		375		1.39		1.36		1.55

		14-PS00097		KS-22		Wichita		K05		Haysville		Gavilon Terminal				67215		HRW		58.9		2		0.3		58.9		77.5		12.0		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		12.4		59.3		78.0		39.9		59.2		1.0		MIXED		15--27--27--31--03		26.6		6.9		2.40		0.27		50.0		16.8		11.4		0.4		26.6		10.1		13.2		12.9		14.7		397		1.40		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00010		TX-10		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Attebury				76179		HRW		59.9		2		0.3		59.9		78.8		13.6		1.1		0.2		0.6		1.9		12.8		59.9		78.8		61.3		37.7		1.0		HARD		02--05--16--77--01		30.8		8.6		2.63		0.32		70.1		16.2		12.8		0.5		30.8		11.2		13.3		13.1		14.9		347		1.39		1.38		1.56

		14-PS00050		OK-32		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Grain				73766		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		11.9		0.5		0.1		0.7		1.3		12.8		59.7		78.6		39.8		58.8		1.5		HARD		04--08--13--75--01		28.3		8.7		2.55		0.33		68.5		18.2		11.4		0.4		28.3		10.3		13.3		13.0		14.8		454		1.63		1.60		1.82

		14-PS00008		TX-8		Abilene		T02		Munday		Farmers Grain				76371		HRW		59.9		2		0.4		59.9		78.8		13.1		1.3		0.0		0.7		2.0		12.9		59.5		78.3		55.9		43.2		1.0		HARD		01--04--20--75--01		29.2		8.4		2.58		0.33		70.2		15.7		12.4		0.5		29.2		11.0		13.7		13.6		15.4		330		1.50		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00065		OK-47		Enid		O06		Lahoma		Great Plains Coop				73754		HRW		59.3		2		0.3		59.3		78.0		13.3		0.0		0.0		1.1		1.1		12.9		59.0		77.6		21.1		76.9		2.0		HARD		02--06--22--70--01		25.3		7.5		2.41		0.27		69.1		17.2		12.5		0.4		25.3		11.2		13.2		13.1		14.9		360		1.47		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00289		CO 11		East Central		C02		Seibert		Seibert Equity				80834		HRW				2		0.5		59.5		78.3		12.7		0.3		0.1		1.1		1.5		12.9

		14-PS00074		OK-56		Shattuck		O04		Buffalo		Alva Farmers				73834		HRW		58.6		2		0.7		58.6		77.1		11.1		0.2		0.2		1.5		1.9		13.0		59.0		77.6		13.3		83.3		3.4		HARD		05--07--20--68--01		25.3		8.7		2.43		0.31		68.1		18.1		10.5		0.5		25.3		9.9		13.8		13.4		15.3		324		1.56		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00146		OK-76		Kingfisher		O02		Hydro East		Wheeler Bros.				73048		HRW		59.6		2		1.2		59.6		78.4		11.6		0.4		0.2		2.0		2.6		13.0		59.5		78.3		14.3		80.3		5.5		HARD		01--02--08--89--01		23.1		7.1		2.36		0.28		84.2		19.4		11.0		0.4		23.1		10.1		14.0		13.7		15.6		389		1.53		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00169		KS-41		Salina		K08		Dorrance		AgCo				67634		HRW		58.4		2		0.2		58.4		76.9		10.5		0.8		0.0		1.0		1.8		13.0		58.6		77.1		29.3		69.8		1.0

		14-PS00196		KS-68		Hugoton		K01		Johnson City		Skyland Grain				67855		HRW		59.4		2		0.3		59.4		78.2		13.0		0.5		0.2		1.3		2.0		13.0

		14-PS00218		KS-90		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Cargill Terminal				67672		HRW		59.4		2		0.1		59.4		78.2		11.5		1.4		0.2		0.4		2.0		13.0

		14-PS00013		TX-13		Abilene		T02		Abilene		Abilene Ag				79601		HRW		59.9		2		0.5		59.9		78.8		12.9		1.4		0.0		0.7		2.1		13.1		60.1		79.1		57.0		42.1		1.0		HARD		08--09--18--65--02		29.8		8.8		2.60		0.33		64.3		21.4		12.4		0.5		29.8		11.0		13.5		13.3		15.2		237		1.43		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00046		OK-28		Enid		O06		Omega		Plains Partners				73764		HRW		60.6		2		0.5		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.1		0.1		3.6		3.8		13.1		60.4		79.5		18.2		77.7		4.2		HARD		00--03--09--88--01		24.9		7.6		2.39		0.30		80.8		17.5		12.1		0.5		24.9		10.8		13.8		13.6		15.5		423		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00216		KS-88		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Frontier Ag				67672		HRW		59.7		2		0.3		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.8		0.2		0.6		1.6		13.1

		14-PS00157		KS-32		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Garden City Coop				67846		HRW		58.5		2		0.2		58.5		77.0		13.1		0.6		0.3		0.5		1.4		13.2		58.0		76.4		51.9		47.4		0.8		MIXED		14--26--25--35--03		28.5		8.1		2.53		0.32		51.7		16.5		12.7		0.5		28.5		10.9		13.8		13.6		15.5		256		1.44		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00217		KS-89		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Cargill Terminal				67672		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		11.4		1.0		0.1		0.6		1.7		13.2

		14-PS00220		KS-92		Hill City		K07		Moundridge		Mid Kansas Coop				67107		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		11.3		0.8		0.0		0.7		1.5		13.2

		14-PS00221		KS-93		Hill City		K07		Newton		Mid Kansas Coop				67114		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.2

		14-PS00066		OK-48		Enid		O06		Hunter		Farmers Grain				74640		HRW		59.1		2		0.5		59.1		77.8		12.9		0.0		0.1		1.2		1.3		13.3		59.0		77.6		18.8		79.4		1.9		HARD		04--07--20--69--01		25.9		8.1		2.43		0.29		68.2		18.2		12.1		0.4		25.9		10.9		13.8		13.6		15.5		388		1.45		1.43		1.62

		14-PS00078		KS-3		Dodge City		K03		Ashland		Farmers Coop				67831		HRW		58.3		2		0.3		58.3		76.7		12.8		0.4		0.0		1.7		2.1		13.3		58.9		77.5		15.5		81.7		2.9		HARD		04--13--19--64--01		25.7		9.3		2.42		0.32		66.5		19.8		11.8		0.4		25.7		10.7		14.1		13.9		15.8		405		1.47		1.45		1.65

		14-PS00095		KS-20		Wichita		K05		Cheney		Co-Mark				67025		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		11.5		0.5		0.1		0.8		1.4		13.3		59.9		78.8		41.1		57.7		1.3		HARD		04--13--22--61--01		27.8		7.8		2.51		0.29		63.3		16.5		11.1		0.5		27.8		10.0		14.0		13.7		15.6		403		1.34		1.31		1.49

		14-PS00099		KS-24		Wichita		K05		Udal		Two Rivers Coop				67146		HRW		59.8		2		0.1		59.8		78.7		11.9		0.2		0.3		0.6		1.1		13.3		59.6		78.4		39.2		59.9		0.9		HARD		05--12--30--53--01		28.1		7.8		2.53		0.29		61.2		16.7		11.6		0.5		28.1		10.3		14.3		14.0		15.9		413		1.37		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00172		KS-44		Dodge City		K03		Ness City		Bondurant				67560		HRW		58.1		2		0.0		58.1		76.5		13.4		0.9		0.0		0.2		1.1		13.3		58.2		76.6		29.1		70.1		0.8

		14-PS00192		KS-64		Colby		K06		Sharon Springs		United Plains				67758		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		11.8		0.7		0.0		0.7		1.4		13.3		59.7		78.6		29.9		69.6		0.6

		14-PS00213		KS-85		Hill City		K07		Grainfield		Frontier Ag				67737		HRW		60		2		0.1		60.0		78.9		12.9		1.6		0.1		0.3		2.0		13.3

		14-PS00223		KS-95		Salina		K08		Hillsboro		Coop Supply & Grain				67063		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		11.4		1.2		0.2		0.7		2.1		13.3

		14-PS00001		TX-1		Abilene		T02		Vernon		Farmers Coop				76385		HRW		58.9		2		0.2		58.9		77.5		13.2		0.4		0.1		0.8		1.3		13.4		59.3		78.0		37.3		60.8		2.0		HARD		03--12--19--66--01		28.0		9.3		2.55		0.34		68.2		20.4		12.5		0.5		28.0		11.5		13.5		13.5		15.3		335		1.60		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00009		TX-9		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Attebury				76179		HRW		59.6		2		0.4		59.6		78.4		13.1		0.8		0.0		0.7		1.5		13.4		59.4		78.2		51.4		47.5		1.2		HARD		01--06--18--75--01		30.0		8.2		2.62		0.33		69.6		16.2		12.3		0.6		30.0		11.0		14.0		13.8		15.7		308		1.45		1.44		1.63

		14-PS00020		OK-2		Altus		O01		Frederick/Davidson		Tillman Producers				73542		HRW		58.8		2		0.2		58.8		77.4		13.1		1.0		0.0		0.9		1.9		13.5		58.9		77.5		41.1		57.2		1.8		HARD		03--09--18--70--01		26.7		8.4		2.48		0.32		69.9		19.6		12.3		0.5		26.7		11.1		14.1		14.0		15.9		301		1.59		1.58		1.79

		14-PS00100		KS-25		Wichita		K05		Winfield		Valley Coop				67156		HRW		58.9		2		0.4		58.9		77.5		11.3		0.4		0.1		1.6		2.1		13.5		58.6		77.1		14.2		82.7		3.1		HARD		03--09--15--73--01		24.2		7.9		2.39		0.28		67.9		17.4		10.4		0.6		24.2		9.6		14.4		14.0		15.9		374		1.56		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00173		KS-45		Hill City		K07		Hays		Midland Marketing				67061		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		12.3		0.7		0.3		0.4		1.4		13.5		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.7		0.5

		14-PS00208		KS-80		Colby		K06		Oberlin		Decator Coop				67749		HRW		62.6		2		0.3		62.6		82.3		10.3		2.1		0.1		0.6		2.8		13.5

		14-PS00229		KS-101		Topeka		K10		Osage City		Dayhoff Elevator				66523		HRW		58.9		2		0.0		58.9		77.5		12.3		1.1		0.1		0.3		1.5		13.5

		14-PS00079		KS-4		Dodge City		K03		Bucklin		Offerle Coop				67834		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		10.9		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		13.6		59.9		78.8		30.1		69.1		0.9		HARD		04--08--18--70--01		27.2		7.8		2.49		0.29		65.9		17.3		10.3		0.6		27.2		9.6		14.6		14.2		16.2		383		1.42		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00179		KS-51		Garden City		K02		Dighton		Garden City Coop				67839		HRW		59.5		2		0.0		59.5		78.3		10.9		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		13.6		59.7		78.6		29.9		69.6		0.6

		14-PS00183		KS-55		Garden City		K02		Marienthal		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		59.7		2		0.7		59.7		78.6		10.7		0.6		0.0		0.4		1.0		13.6		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.7		0.4

		14-PS00024		OK-6		Altus		O01		Chattanooga		Consumer Services				73528		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		12.4		0.1		0.1		1.1		1.3		13.7		59.2		77.9		21.6		76.2		2.3		HARD		03--08--17--72--01		25.2		8.5		2.42		0.30		70.5		20.0		11.8		0.4		25.2		10.8		14.6		14.4		16.3		418		1.59		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00075		OK-57		Enid		O06		Renfrow		Farmers Grain				73759		HRW		58.6		2		0.5		58.6		77.1		11.2		0.8		0.1		1.7		2.6		13.8		58.6		77.1		13.2		83.7		3.2		HARD		05--09--13--73--01		24.9		9.1		2.42		0.33		69.2		19.1		10.4		0.6		24.9		9.9		14.8		14.4		16.4		366		1.59		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00098		KS-23		Wichita		K05		Clearwater		Mulvane Coop				67026		HRW		59.8		2		0.1		59.8		78.7		12.2		0.2		0.3		0.6		1.1		13.8		60.2		79.2		44.8		54.3		1.0		HARD		06--12--29--53--02		28.1		8.1		2.50		0.29		60.1		17.0		11.4		0.5		28.1		10.2		14.5		14.2		16.2		391		1.38		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00128		OK-58		Guymon		O03		Turpin		Equity Exchange				73950		HRW		59.4		2		0.6		59.4		78.2		12.7		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.8		59.3		78.0		53.8		45.3		1.0		HARD		04--15--27--54--01		29.2		9.5		2.55		0.35		60.6		15.9		12.4		0.5		29.2		11.0		14.4		14.2		16.2		372		1.61		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00180		KS-52		Garden City		K02		Scott City		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		59.2		2		0.3		59.2		77.9		13.3		0.4		0.1		0.8		1.3		13.8		59.4		78.2		29.7		69.3		1.1

		14-PS00181		KS-53		Garden City		K02		Scott City		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		61.6		2		0.8		61.6		81.0		10.4		1.4		0.1		0.8		3.3		13.8		61.8		81.3		30.9		68.4		0.7

		14-PS00250		NE 6		North Platte		N03		Red Cloud		CPI Lansing				68970		HRW				2		0.3		62.2		81.8		12.9		1.2		0		0.2		1.4		13.8

		14-PS00077		KS-2		Dodge City		K03		Protection		Farmers Coop				67127		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		12.0		0.3		0.2		0.6		1.1		13.9		60.1		79.1		40.1		58.9		1.1		HARD		06--12--23--59--02		28.5		9.1		2.49		0.31		61.4		17.4		11.4		0.4		28.5		10.3		14.7		14.5		16.4		408		1.52		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00118		TX-35		Lubbock		T01		Lubbock		Attebury Terminal				79043		HRW		58.6		2		0.4		58.6		77.1		11.7		0.3		0.1		1.2		1.6		13.9		58.6		77.1		45.9		52.7		1.5		HARD		09--22--25--44--02		28.1		9.0		2.50		0.34		56.0		17.5		11.3		0.8		28.1		9.9		14.8		14.5		16.5		342		1.54		1.51		1.71

		14-PS00195		KS-67		Hugoton		K01		Syracuse		Skyland Grain				67878		HRW		59.1		2		0.2		59.1		77.8		9.2		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		13.9

		14-PS00214		KS-86		Colby		K06		Park		Frontier Ag				67751		HRW		58.8		2		0.2		58.8		77.4		12.4		0.6		0.2		0.6		1.4		13.9

		14-PS00005		TX-5		Abilene		T02		Wichita Falls		Attebury				76301		HRW		59.6		2		1.3		59.6		78.4		13.1		0.2		0.4		0.2		1.8		14.0		59.2		77.9		33.9		63.8		2.4		HARD		02--03--13--82--01		27.9		9.0		2.51		0.30		74.1		17.5		12.9		0.4		27.9		11.1		14.6		14.4		16.4		406		1.60		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00045		OK-27		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Plains Partners				73750		HRW		58.4		2		0.9		58.4		76.9		13.2		0.6		0.3		1.8		2.7		14.0		58.2		76.6		30.0		66.2		3.8		HARD		02--07--16--75--01		24.6		7.3		2.41		0.31		71.6		18.8		12.8		0.5		24.6		11.3		14.4		14.3		16.2		397		1.59		1.58		1.79

		14-PS00042		OK-24		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58.5		2		0.7		58.5		77.0		13.9		0.4		0.2		1.9		2.5		14.1		58.0		76.4		28.6		68.1		3.4		HARD		01--09--17--73--01		26.4		9.3		2.45		0.32		70.7		18.7		13.1		0.4		26.4		11.4		14.4		14.3		16.3		420		1.62		1.61		1.82

		14-PS00117		TX-34		Lubbock		T01		Kress		Evans Grain				79052		HRW		59.9		2		0.2		59.9		78.8		13.0		0.4		0.1		0.5		1.0		14.1		60.0		78.9		50.8		48.2		1.1		HARD		02--11--29--58--01		28.5		7.9		2.52		0.32		63.3		15.7		12.8		0.5		28.5		11.0		14.1		13.9		15.9		303		1.59		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00235		KS 107		Salina		K08		Cawker City		Ag Mark				67430		HRW				2		0.4		59.9		78.8		12.8		0.7		0.7		0.9		2.3		14.1

		14-PS00215		KS-87		Hill City		K07		Quinter		Frontier Ag				67752		HRW		58.2		2		0.3		58.2		76.6		12.2		1.2		0.3		0.6		2.1		14.2

		14-PS00234		KS 106		Salina		K08		Luray		Ag Mark				67649		HRW				2		1.3		59.5		78.3		13		0.6		0.3		0.7		1.6		14.3

		14-PS00057		OK-39		Alva		O05		Burlington		Burlington Coop				73722		HRW		59.2		2		0.3		59.2		77.9		12.3		0.0		0.1		2.0		2.1		14.4		58.9		77.5		18.1		77.2		4.7		HARD		01--06--17--76--01		24.7		8.0		2.40		0.29		72.2		18.3		11.6		0.5		24.7		10.6		15.0		14.7		16.7		432		1.54		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00058		OK-40		Alva		O05		Freedom		Dacoma Farmers				73842		HRW		58.5		2		0.8		58.5		77.0		11.8		0.4		0.1		3.1		3.6		14.4		58.4		76.9		13.3		77.7		9.1		HARD		01--07--11--81--01		24.8		9.9		2.38		0.34		77.9		20.6		11.5		0.5		24.8		10.3		15.0		14.7		16.7		308		1.53		1.50		1.71

		14-PS00119		TX-36		Lubbock		T01		Lubbock		Attebury Terminal				79043		HRW		59.1		2		0.4		59.1		77.8		12.2		0.0		0.3		1.2		1.5		14.4		59.0		77.6		41.4		57.1		1.6		HARD		05--10--27--58--01		28.7		8.1		2.52		0.31		63.3		17.9		11.7		0.5		28.7		10.3		15.2		15.0		17.0		370		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00006		TX-6		Abilene		T02		Wichita Falls		Gavilon				76301		HRW		59.2		2		0.6		59.2		77.9		11.7		0.4		0.2		2.0		2.6		14.5		59.2		77.9		28.0		69.0		3.0		HARD		07--07--12--74--02		26.7		9.4		2.48		0.34		71.5		22.1		11.0		0.5		26.7		10.1		14.9		14.6		16.6		409		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00114		TX-31		Amarillo		T05		White Deer		Attebury				79097		HRW		58.7		2		0.6		58.7		77.3		12.1		0.0		0.1		1.2		1.3		14.5		58.3		76.7		36.8		61.6		1.7		HARD		05--07--22--66--01		27.8		8.4		2.49		0.31		64.7		17.0		11.7		0.5		27.8		10.4		15.3		15.0		17.1		384		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00127		TX-44		Sunray		T06		Booker		Booker Equity				79005		HRW		59.3		2		0.3		59.3		78.0		11.9		0.0		0.2		1.1		1.3		14.5		59.6		78.4		43.8		54.8		1.4		HARD		07--10--22--61--02		28.3		8.4		2.51		0.32		62.3		17.9		11.6		0.4		28.3		10.3		15.3		15.0		17.1		383		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00249		NE 5		North Platte		N03		Red Cloud		CPI Lansing				68970		HRW				2		0.4		59.9		78.8		12.9		0.5		0.1		0.7		1.3		14.5

		14-PS00287		CO 9		East Central		C02		Stratton		Scratton Equity				80836		HRW				2		0.1		59.2		77.9		13.8		0.6		0.4		0.6		1.6		14.5

		14-PS00081		KS-6		Garden City		K02		Meade		Meade Coop				67864		HRW		59.8		2		0.3		59.8		78.7		10.5		0.4		0.1		2.9		3.4		14.6		60.0		78.9		27.0		69.0		4.0		HARD		05--10--21--64--01		26.6		8.7		2.45		0.33		64.7		18.8		9.6		0.7		26.6		9.2		15.4		15.0		17.0		407		1.45		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00091		KS-16		Great Bend		K04		Sanford		Golden Valley				67523		HRW		60.3		2		0.2		60.3		79.3		12.1		0.5		0.3		0.6		1.4		14.6		60.0		78.9		51.8		47.4		0.9		HARD		03--14--29--54--01		30.6		8.6		2.62		0.29		61.1		16.2		11.4		0.4		30.6		10.3		15.8		15.5		17.6		348		1.45		1.42		1.62

		14-PS00106		TX-23		Sunray		T06		Sunray		Sunray Coop				79086		HRW		58.7		2		0.4		58.7		77.3		12.8		0.7		0.1		0.6		1.4		14.6		59.3		78.0		63.1		36.3		0.6		HARD		04--15--26--55--01		30.8		8.1		2.64		0.33		60.4		17.1		12.6		0.4		30.8		11.0		14.9		14.7		16.7		414		1.64		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00233		KS 105		Salina		K08		Lincoln		Ag Mark				67455		HRW				2		0.6		59.6		78.4		12.7		0.7		0.1		0.7		1.5		14.6

		14-PS00060		OK-42		Enid		O06		Ringwood		Great Plains Coop				73768		HRW		58.5		2		0.3		58.5		77.0		12.9		0.0		0.2		1.9		2.1		14.7		58.0		76.4		23.8		72.5		3.8		HARD		04--11--21--64--01		25.6		9.2		2.43		0.32		66.5		19.9		12.1		0.5		25.6		11.0		15.0		14.9		16.9		391		1.46		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00108		TX-25		Amarillo		T05		Amarillo		Attebury Lakeside Elev.				79118		HRW		59.4		2		0.7		59.4		78.2		11.9		0.1		0.1		1.6		1.8		14.7		59.4		78.2		41.2		57.3		1.6		HARD		02--08--15--75--01		27.4		8.4		2.47		0.29		68.8		17.5		11.6		0.5		27.4		10.3		15.6		15.3		17.4		401		1.62		1.59		1.80

		14-PS00166		KS-38		Great Bend		K04		Ellinwood		Great Bend Coop				67526		HRW		59.4		2		0.5		59.4		78.2		12.6		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		14.7		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.1		1.0

		14-PS00025		OK-7		Altus		O01		Grandfield		Consumer Services				73546		HRW		58.8		2		0.6		58.8		77.4		12.2		0.4		0.1		1.4		1.9		14.8		59.0		77.6		21.7		74.7		3.7		HARD		03--10--11--76--01		26.3		8.5		2.48		0.31		73.1		21.1		11.5		0.4		26.3		10.4		15.7		15.4		17.5		434		1.63		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00004		TX-4		Abilene		T02		Burkburnett		Attebury				76354		HRW		58.6		2		0.6		58.6		77.1		12.7		0.0		0.1		1.0		1.1		15.0		58.4		76.9		26.0		72.0		2.0		HARD		06--09--12--73--02		25.8		9.0		2.40		0.30		69.8		22.1		12.4		0.4		25.8		10.9		15.8		15.6		17.7		431		1.55		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00072		OK-54		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58		2		0.5		58.0		76.4		13.7		0.2		0.2		1.6		2.0		15.0		57.3		75.5		25.0		72.0		3.0		HARD		05--11--15--69--01		25.0		8.6		2.41		0.33		66.9		19.1		13.0		0.4		25.0		11.7		15.8		15.8		17.9		402		1.52		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00073		OK-55		Alva		O05		Alva		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		59		2		0.1		59.0		77.6		11.5		0.2		0.3		0.7		1.2		15.0		59.2		77.9		34.6		63.7		1.8		HARD		02--10--19--69--01		27.3		9.4		2.51		0.34		67.8		17.7		11.2		0.5		27.3		10.2		15.5		15.2		17.2		382		1.38		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00137		OK-67		Kingfisher		O02		Greenfield		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		58.3		2		0.1		58.3		76.7		12.7		0.0		0.0		2.4		2.4		15.0		58.4		76.9		7.7		86.7		5.7		HARD		02--06--15--77--01		23.0		8.2		2.31		0.28		72.1		18.1		11.7		0.4		23.0		10.8		15.8		15.6		17.7		348		1.89		1.86		2.12

		14-PS00061		OK-43		Enid		O06		Kremlin		Farmers Grain				73753		HRW		58.1		2		0.5		58.1		76.5		12.4		0.0		0.1		2.0		2.1		15.1		57.9		76.2		23.5		72.9		3.7		HARD		08--14--20--58--02		25.6		9.4		2.44		0.35		63.3		20.1		11.5		0.4		25.6		10.5		15.3		15.0		17.1		329		1.50		1.48		1.68

		14-PS00083		KS-8		Garden City		K02		Liberal		Equity Exchange				67901		HRW		59.8		2		0.3		59.8		78.7		12.0		0.0		0.1		0.7		0.8		15.1		59.7		78.6		50.0		49.4		0.7		HARD		04--08--18--70--01		31.0		8.6		2.58		0.30		65.4		16.7		11.6		0.5		31.0		10.3		15.8		15.5		17.6		459		1.70		1.67		1.90

		14-PS00145		OK-75		Kingfisher		O02		Reeding		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		12.5		0.1		0.0		1.0		1.1		15.1		59.7		78.6		44.6		54.3		1.2		HARD		01--03--12--84--01		27.2		8.5		2.54		0.32		77.4		17.5		11.7		0.5		27.2		10.7		16.3		16.0		18.2		398		1.38		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00151		OK-81		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		12.3		0.0		0.0		1.0		1.0		15.1		59.7		78.6		44.7		54.4		1.0		HARD		00--03--11--86--01		27.4		8.4		2.58		0.34		77.7		16.3		11.4		0.5		27.4		10.3		16.0		15.7		17.8		430		1.38		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00051		OK-33		Enid		O06		Nash		Farmers Grain				73761		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		12.3		0.0		0.5		1.9		2.4		15.2		59.2		77.9		19.4		77.3		3.4		HARD		01--05--12--82--01		25.2		8.4		2.43		0.32		76.6		18.7		11.2		0.5		25.2		10.5		15.9		15.7		17.8		429		1.49		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00086		KS-11		Dodge City		K03		Minneola		Minneloa Coop				67865		HRW		59.3		2		0.0		59.3		78.0		11.7		0.8		0.3		0.4		1.5		15.2		59.5		78.3		32.9		66.0		1.2		HARD		04--10--20--66--01		26.5		7.7		2.45		0.26		64.2		17.5		11.2		0.5		26.5		9.9		15.8		15.5		17.6		392		1.53		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00148		OK-78		Kingfisher		O02		Dill City		Wheeler Bros.				73641		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		12.5		0.1		0.2		1.1		1.4		15.2		59.8		78.7		45.6		52.7		1.8		HARD		01--02--06--91--01		28.0		8.1		2.60		0.32		80.4		16.6		11.7		0.5		28.0		10.6		16.0		15.7		17.9		397		1.37		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00002		TX-2		Abilene		T02		Vernon		Bolton				76385		HRW		58		2		0.9		58.0		76.4		14.1		0.4		0.1		1.4		1.9		15.3		58.5		77.0		32.3		64.8		2.9		HARD		02--05--10--83--01		28.5		9.3		2.49		0.32		75.7		18.1		13.9		0.6		28.5		11.8		15.4		15.4		17.5		449		1.73		1.73		1.96

		14-PS00059		OK-41		Alva		O05		Helena		Farmers Exchange				73741		HRW		58.4		2		0.2		58.4		76.9		12.5		0.0		0.4		1.4		1.8		15.3		58.3		76.7		23.8		73.9		2.4		HARD		03--12--23--62--01		26.7		9.6		2.45		0.33		64.7		18.4		11.9		0.4		26.7		10.7		15.9		15.7		17.8		380		1.41		1.39		1.58

		14-PS00237		KS 109		Salina		K08		Asherville		Ag Mark				67420		HRW				2		0.3		61.3		80.6		11.8		2.8		0.1		0.7		3.6		15.3

		14-PS00029		OK-11		Altus		O01		Altus		Gavilon				73521		HRW		59.7		2		0.5		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.4		0.1		1.2		1.7		15.4		59.7		78.6		20.5		76.0		3.6		HARD		01--05--12--82--01		25.8		8.3		2.47		0.31		75.3		18.3		10.3		0.7		25.8		9.7		15.9		15.5		17.6		329		1.52		1.48		1.69

		14-PS00047		OK-29		Enid		O06		Okeene		Sooner Coop				73763		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		13.8		0.3		0.1		0.8		1.2		15.5		58.7		77.3		32.0		66.9		1.2		HARD		01--06--12--81--01		26.9		8.7		2.47		0.30		74.4		18.3		13.0		0.4		26.9		11.5		16.4		16.3		18.6		444		1.69		1.68		1.91

		14-PS00085		KS-10		Garden City		K02		Fowler		Fowler Equity				67844		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		9.8		0.3		0.1		0.2		0.6		15.5		59.8		78.7		28.6		70.3		1.2		HARD		04--07--19--70--01		26.9		8.1		2.46		0.29		65.8		16.4		9.1		0.8		26.9		8.9		16.7		16.1		18.4		428		1.58		1.52		1.73

		14-PS00030		OK-12		Altus		O01		Altus		Planters Coop				73521		HRW		59.4		2		0.5		59.4		78.2		11.5		0.0		0.0		1.4		1.4		15.6		59.3		78.0		19.8		76.3		3.9		HARD		02--05--19--74--01		26.3		9.6		2.44		0.31		72.1		19.7		10.6		0.7		26.3		10.0		16.3		15.9		18.1		280		1.55		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00031		OK-13		Altus		O01		Duke		Planters Coop				73532		HRW		59.4		2		0.6		59.4		78.2		12.8		0.2		0.3		1.5		2.0		15.6		59.7		78.6		19.5		76.5		4.0		HARD		00--03--13--84--01		25.4		8.4		2.43		0.30		78.7		18.3		11.9		0.5		25.4		10.8		16.3		16.1		18.3		355		1.51		1.49		1.70

		14-PS00048		OK-30		Enid		O06		Bison		Bison Coop				73720		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		11.5		0.3		0.2		1.3		1.8		15.6		58.9		77.5		22.3		74.3		3.5		HARD		04--06--11--79--01		26.6		9.4		2.46		0.34		72.3		19.2		10.7		0.6		26.6		10.1		16.4		16.0		18.2		312		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00021		OK-3		Altus		O01		Eldorado		Eldorado Coop				73537		HRW		59.4		2		0.2		59.4		78.2		12.0		0.2		0.1		0.8		1.1		15.7		59.9		78.8		22.4		74.3		3.4		HARD		00--02--07--91--01		26.0		9.1		2.44		0.32		84.1		17.0		11.5		0.4		26.0		10.4		16.5		16.2		18.4		420		1.65		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00062		OK-44		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Grain				73766		HRW		58		2		0.2		58.0		76.4		12.7		0.7		0.5		2.0		3.2		15.8		58.4		76.9		24.9		73.0		2.1		HARD		02--06--16--76--01		24.8		9.0		2.41		0.31		70.1		16.7		11.8		0.4		24.8		10.7		16.7		16.4		18.7		403		1.52		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00064		OK-46		Enid		O06		Garber		Garber Coop				73738		HRW		59.1		2		0.2		59.1		77.8		12.5		0.3		0.0		0.7		1.0		15.8		58.9		77.5		38.1		60.3		1.7		HARD		03--12--23--62--01		27.0		8.7		2.46		0.29		64.0		17.2		11.7		0.5		27.0		10.6		16.3		16.1		18.3		447		1.54		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00067		OK-49		Enid		O06		Lamont		Farmers Grain				74643		HRW		58.3		2		0.6		58.3		76.7		13.0		0.0		0.2		1.1		1.3		15.8		58.1		76.5		26.7		71.4		1.9		HARD		05--12--23--60--01		25.7		8.5		2.46		0.33		63.8		18.3		12.4		0.5		25.7		11.1		16.2		16.0		18.2		348		1.48		1.47		1.66

		14-PS00070		OK-52		Catoosa		O07		Marshall		Central Oklahoma Services				73056		HRW		58		2		1.2		58.0		76.4		13.7		0.5		0.1		1.0		1.6		15.8		58.1		76.5		25.3		72.7		2.1		HARD		03--10--23--64--01		25.4		8.8		2.42		0.30		66.4		17.8		13.1		0.4		25.4		11.3		16.6		16.4		18.7		375		1.47		1.46		1.65

		14-PS00036		OK-18		Altus		O01		Mountain View		Farmers Coop				73062		HRW		58.7		2		0.5		58.7		77.3		11.4		0.2		0.1		1.4		1.7		15.9		58.6		77.1		8.3		85.1		6.7		HARD		03--07--16--74--01		23.8		8.5		2.35		0.30		70.5		19.0		10.3		0.5		23.8		9.8		16.7		16.3		18.6		407		1.40		1.37		1.55

		14-PS00063		OK-45		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58.6		2		0.2		58.6		77.1		12.8		0.0		1.0		1.0		1.1		15.9		58.2		76.6		17.1		77.4		5.6		HARD		04--09--14--73--01		24.3		8.8		2.36		0.32		69.6		18.4		11.8		0.4		24.3		10.6		16.7		16.4		18.6		395		1.43		1.41		1.61

		14-PS00113		TX-30		Amarillo		T05		White Deer		Attebury				79097		HRW		58.2		2		0.2		58.2		76.6		11.7		0.0		0.2		0.4		0.6		15.9		57.9		76.2		42.8		56.6		0.7		HARD		07--13--27--53--02		27.8		8.7		2.52		0.30		59.4		16.2		11.0		0.7		27.8		10.4		17.2		16.9		19.2		389		1.88		1.85		2.10

		14-PS00032		OK-14		Altus		O01		Eldorado		Eldorado Coop				73537		HRW		58.9		2		0.1		58.9		77.5		10.2		0.4		0.0		0.9		1.3		16.0		58.5		77.0		23.8		73.1		3.1		HARD		04--06--12--78--01		25.6		9.0		2.47		0.33		73.7		19.3		9.0		0.8		25.6		9.0		15.9		15.4		17.5		383		1.51		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00071		OK-53		Enid		O06		Carrier		Carrier Mill & Feed				73727		HRW		59.1		2		0.1		59.1		77.8		13.2		0.3		0.3		0.7		1.3		16.0		58.9		77.5		31.3		67.4		1.3		HARD		03--12--24--61--01		27.3		8.8		2.49		0.32		66.3		19.1		12.6		0.4		27.3		11.7		16.2		16.2		18.4		378		1.39		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00109		TX-26		Amarillo		T05		Conway		Robinson Grain				79068		HRW		58.8		2		0.7		58.8		77.4		12.8		0.3		0.2		1.2		1.7		16.6		58.9		77.5		36.3		62.4		1.4		HARD		02--07--17--74--01		28.0		9.2		2.51		0.31		68.8		16.6		12.8		0.5		28.0		11.1		17.0		16.8		19.1		398		1.70		1.68		1.91

		14-PS00043		OK-25		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Coop				73766		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		12.0		0.4		0.3		1.6		2.3		16.8		59.1		77.8		16.7		78.6		4.8		HARD		00--02--13--85--01		23.7		8.6		2.38		0.31		77.2		16.6		11.4		0.5		23.7		10.5		17.4		17.1		19.4		409		1.48		1.46		1.66

		HWWQL ID		PGI ID		Grainshed		Grainshed Code		Location		Elevator		County		Zip		Wheat Class		Expr1009		Grade		Dockage (%)		Test Weight (lb/bu)		Test Weight (kg/hl)		Moisture (%)		Damage Kernels Total (%)		Foreign Material (%)		Shrunken & Broken Kernels (%)		Total Defects (%)		Protein (%)		HWWQL Test Wt (lb/bu)		HWWQL Test Wt (kg/hl)		Kernel Size Large (%)		Kernel Size Med (%)		Kernel Size Small (%)		SKCS Wheat Class		SKCS Class Distribution		SKCS Avg Wt (mg)		SKCS SD Wt		SKCS Avg Diam (mm)		SKCS SD Diam		SKCS Avg Hard		SKCS SD Hard		SKCS Moisture (%)		SKCS SD Moisture		Thousand Kernel Wt (g)		NIR Moisture (%)		NIR Protein (%asis)		NIR Protein (12% mb)		NIR Protein (0% mb)		Falling Number (sec)		Indv Wheat Ash (%asis)		Indv Wheat Ash (12%mb)		Indv Wheat Ash (0%mb)

		14-PS00144		OK-74		Kingfisher		O02		Loyal		Wheeler Bros.				73756		HRW		60		3		1.0		60.0		78.9		13.1		0.0		0.8		0.9		1.7		12.0		60.7		79.8		23.3		75.7		1.1		HARD		01--05--08--86--01		27.0		9.2		2.46		0.31		75.7		16.4		12.2		0.4		27.0		11.0		12.9		12.7		14.5		397		1.67		1.65		1.87

		14-PS00155		KS-30		Garden City		K02		Pierceville		Irsik & Doll				67868		HRW		57.6		3		0.2		57.6		75.8		13.5		0.5		0.1		0.2		0.8		13.1		58.6		77.1		56.8		42.5		0.8		HARD		07--14--15--64--02		28.1		7.1		2.52		0.27		63.1		19.8		12.7		0.5		28.1		11.3		13.1		13.0		14.7		278		1.39		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00126		TX-43		Sunray		T06		Perryton		Equity Exchange				79070		HRW		58.6		3		0.5		58.6		77.1		10.6		0.0		0.2		2.2		2.4		13.4		56.4		74.3		48.0		49.6		2.5		MIXED		18--22--30--30--03		27.3		9.5		2.47		0.36		50.8		20.5		9.8		0.7		27.3		9.1		14.2		13.8		15.7		390		1.75		1.69		1.92

		14-PS00039		OK-21		Altus		O01		Hinton		Plains Partners				73047		HRW		61.6		3		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.5		0.0		1.0		1.8		2.8		13.5		61.5		80.9		22.2		74.9		3.0		HARD		00--03--10--87--01		26.0		8.6		2.44		0.31		79.6		18.1		11.7		0.5		26.0		10.5		14.2		14.0		15.9		424		1.41		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00156		KS-31		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Windriver Terminal				67846		HRW		57.8		3		0.3		57.8		76.1		13.4		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.5		57.6		75.8		60.3		39.1		0.7		MIXED		12--23--33--32--03		30.4		9.3		2.59		0.35		51.7		15.4		12.7		0.5		30.4		11.3		14.0		13.9		15.8		267		1.58		1.56		1.78

		14-PS00168		KS-40		Great Bend		K04		Hosington		Hosington Coop				67544		HRW		57.4		3		0.4		57.4		75.6		10.3		0.2		0.0		0.9		1.1		13.5		57.4		75.6		28.7		70.3		1.0

		14-PS00120		TX-37		Lubbock		T01		Brownfield		Attebury				79316		HRW		56.9		3		0.4		56.9		74.9		11.1		0.0		0.1		1.3		1.4		13.6		57.1		75.2		51.4		47.1		1.6		MIXED		17--21--30--32--03		28.1		9.5		2.51		0.36		50.8		18.6		10.4		0.7		28.1		9.6		14.3		13.9		15.8		355		1.64		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00198		KS-70		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Garden City Coop				67846		HRW		57.5		3		0.3		57.5		75.7		11.1		0.6		0.3		1.0		1.9		13.8

		14-PS00174		KS-46		Hill City		K07		Lacrosse		Midland Marketing				67548		HRW		57.2		3		0.4		57.2		75.3		10.9		1.4		0.1		0.7		2.8		13.9		57.7		76.0		28.9		70.4		0.8

		14-PS00019		OK-1		Altus		O01		Frederick		Cassidy Grain				73542		HRW		56.6		3		0.4		56.6		74.5		12.7		0.4		0.0		1.5		1.9		14.2		56.6		74.5		22.3		74.3		3.5		HARD		03--10--17--70--01		24.3		7.2		2.36		0.28		68.1		19.1		11.9		0.5		24.3		10.7		14.6		14.4		16.3		327		1.56		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00003		TX-3		Abilene		T02		Chillicothe		Louis Dreyfus				79225		HRW		58.3		4		0.7		58.3		76.7		11.8		1.9		1.6		3.3		6.8		14.2		58.8		77.4		13.0		80.4		6.7		HARD		03--06--13--78--01		24.6		8.7		2.37		0.28		76.9		21.4		11.1		0.5		24.6		10.3		14.9		14.6		16.6		311		1.65		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00022		OK-4		Altus		O01		Altus		Humphrey's Coop				73521		HRW		56.9		3		0.2		56.9		74.9		12.5		1.2		0.0		1.0		2.2		14.4		56.9		74.9		24.8		71.5		3.7		HARD		04--09--19--68--01		23.9		8.1		2.41		0.32		70.3		20.9		11.8		0.5		23.9		10.6		15.0		14.8		16.8		312		1.62		1.60		1.82

		14-PS00053		OK-35		Alva		O05		Cherokee		Farmers Coop				73728		HRW		57.5		3		0.4		57.5		75.7		12.5		0.2		0.1		1.4		1.7		14.8		57.5		75.7		22.8		73.7		3.5		HARD		04--10--24--62--01		24.7		9.1		2.42		0.31		65.5		19.3		11.4		0.6		24.7		10.5		15.6		15.4		17.5		435		1.58		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00103		TX-20		Sunray		T06		Stratford		Stratford Grain				79084		HRW		56.7		3		0.5		56.7		74.7		13.8		0.2		0.1		0.3		0.6		14.8		56.7		74.7		40.1		59.3		0.6		HARD		02--08--13--77--01		31.6		8.3		2.66		0.34		69.9		16.7		12.0		0.4		31.6		10.5		13.1		12.9		14.6		352		1.65		1.63		1.85

		14-PS00052		OK-34		Enid		O06		Jet		Dacoma Farmers				73749		HRW		58.3		4		0.5		58.3		76.7		12.0		0.3		2.0		5.3		7.6		14.8		58.9		77.5		12.7		79.1		8.3		HARD		03--07--14--76--01		23.9		8.0		2.36		0.32		70.3		19.0		11.1		0.6		23.9		10.2		15.1		14.8		16.8		388		1.36		1.33		1.52

		14-PS00154		KS-29		Garden City		K02		Cimarron		Irsik & Doll				67835		HRW		57.9		3		0.3		57.9		76.2		13.7		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		14.9		57.7		76.0		48.0		51.2		0.9		HARD		07--20--31--42--02		29.0		8.5		2.55		0.33		55.2		15.3		12.9		0.4		29.0		11.4		15.2		15.0		17.1		342		1.57		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00104		TX-21		Sunray		T06		Dalhart		Consumer Coop				79022		HRW		57.9		3		0.7		57.9		76.2		13.1		0.3		0.1		1.0		1.4		15.1		58.5		77.0		55.5		44.0		0.6		HARD		08--23--26--43--02		28.8		9.1		2.52		0.33		54.8		16.3		13.4		0.4		28.8		11.1		15.6		15.5		17.6		306		1.66		1.64		1.87

		14-PS00158		KS-33		Garden City		K02		Sublette		Sublette Coop				67877		HRW		57.6		3		0.1		57.6		75.8		13.8		0.7		0.2		1.0		1.9		15.1		57.6		75.8		41.9		56.9		1.2		HARD		08--19--28--45--02		28.2		7.9		2.51		0.32		55.4		16.6		13.2		0.5		28.2		11.4		16.0		15.9		18.1		384		1.48		1.47		1.67

		14-PS00049		OK-31		Enid		O06		Carrier		Carrier Mill & Feed				73727		HRW		59.6		3		0.1		59.6		78.4		13.4		0.2		0.2		4.7		5.1		15.5		59.6		78.4		14.6		79.2		6.3		HARD		01--03--11--85--01		24.6		8.7		2.36		0.30		78.3		18.8		12.6		0.4		24.6		11.1		16.2		16.0		18.2		414		1.40		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00135		OK-65		Shattuck		O04		Shattuck		Consolidated Barge				73858		HRW		59.7		3		0.6		59.7		78.6		12.9		0.1		0.1		0.7		0.9		15.7		57.8		76.1		60.5		39.2		0.4		HARD		07--12--39--42--02		30.4		8.5		2.59		0.32		56.0		14.7		12.5		0.4		30.4		10.7		16.2		15.9		18.1		412		1.75		1.72		1.96

		14-PS00069		OK-51		Catoosa		O07		Perry		Stillwater Milling				73077		HRW		56.7		3		0.4		56.7		74.7		12.2		0.9		0.6		2.0		3.5		16.1		56.7		74.7		21.3		75.1		3.7		HARD		06--12--22--60--02		25.2		8.5		2.42		0.30		62.6		18.8		11.1		0.5		25.2		10.3		16.5		16.2		18.4		360		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00028		OK-10		Altus		O01		Snyder		Farmers Coop				73566		HRW		57.8		3		0.5		57.8		76.1		12.6		0.3		0.1		2.5		2.9		16.2		57.4		75.6		12.5		81.5		6.0		HARD		03--06--14--77--01		23.7		8.0		2.36		0.29		72.6		18.5		11.3		0.6		23.7		10.6		16.3		16.1		18.3		406		1.68		1.66		1.88

		14-PS00068		OK-50		Catoosa		O07		Billings		Consolidated Barge				74630		HRW		56.9		3		0.3		56.9		74.9		12.1		0.5		0.6		1.6		2.7		16.2		56.6		74.5		25.0		71.2		3.9		HARD		06--12--25--57--02		26.2		8.9		2.46		0.32		62.3		18.5		11.3		0.5		26.2		10.4		16.8		16.6		18.8		386		1.61		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00112		TX-29		Amarillo		T05		Pampa		Attebury				79065		HRW		56.9		3		0.3		56.9		74.9		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		16.8		57.1		75.2		37.0		60.8		2.3		HARD		03--04--14--79--01		26.8		8.5		2.40		0.32		70.0		15.6		11.6		0.5		26.8		10.4		17.8		17.4		19.8		439		1.78		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00023		OK-5		Altus		O01		Altus		Planters Coop				73521		HRW		57		3		0.3		57.0		75.1		13.2		0.4		0.1		1.2		1.7		17.5		57.4		75.6		11.1		83.6		5.4		HARD		01--03--10--86--01		24.5		9.3		2.34		0.30		80.2		17.6		12.9		0.3		24.5		11.1		18.1		17.9		20.4		404		1.77		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00294																						0.36		60.28		79.30		12.20		0.51		0.16		0.90		1.58		13.80		59.81		78.69		36.74		61.40		1.86		0.00		0.00		27.71		8.44		2.51		0.31		68.19		17.67		11.60		0.48		27.71		10.45		14.69		14.44		16.41		381.58		1.54		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00295

		14-PS00296

		14-PS00297

		14-PS00298

		14-PS00299

		14-PS00300

		14-PS00301

		14-PS00302

		14-PS00303

		14-PS00304

		14-PS00305

		14-PS00306

		14-PS00307

		14-PS00308

		14-PS00309

		14-PS00310

		14-PS00311

		14-PS00312

		14-PS00313

		14-PS00314

		14-PS00315

		14-PS00316

		14-PS00317

		14-PS00318

		14-PS00319

		14-PS00320

		14-PS00321

		14-PS00322

		14-PS00323

		14-PS00324

		14-PS00325

		14-PS00326

		14-PS00327

		14-PS00328

		14-PS00329

		14-PS00330

		14-PS00331

		14-PS00332

		14-PS00333

		14-PS00334

		14-PS00335

		14-PS00336

		14-PS00337

		14-PS00338

		14-PS00339

		14-PS00340

		14-PS00341

		14-PS00342

		14-PS00343

		14-PS00344

		14-PS00345

		14-PS00346

		14-PS00347

		14-PS00348

		14-PS00349

		14-PS00350

		14-PS00351

		14-PS00352

		14-PS00353

		14-PS00354

		14-PS00355

		14-PS00356

		14-PS00357

		14-PS00358

		14-PS00359

		14-PS00360

		14-PS00361

		14-PS00362

		14-PS00363

		14-PS00364

		14-PS00365

		14-PS00366

		14-PS00367

		14-PS00368

		14-PS00369

		14-PS00370

		14-PS00371

		14-PS00372

		14-PS00373

		14-PS00374

		14-PS00375

		14-PS00376

		14-PS00377

		14-PS00378

		14-PS00379

		14-PS00380

		14-PS00381

		14-PS00382

		14-PS00383

		14-PS00384

		14-PS00385

		14-PS00386

		14-PS00387

		14-PS00388

		14-PS00389

		14-PS00390

		14-PS00391

		14-PS00392

		14-PS00393

		14-PS00394

		14-PS00395

		14-PS00396

		14-PS00397

		14-PS00398

		14-PS00399

		14-PS00400

		14-PS00401

		14-PS00402

		14-PS00403

		14-PS00404

		14-PS00405

		14-PS00406

		14-PS00407

		14-PS00408

		14-PS00409

		14-PS00410

		14-PS00411

		14-PS00412

		14-PS00413

		14-PS00414

		14-PS00415

		14-PS00416

		14-PS00417

		14-PS00418

		14-PS00419

		14-PS00420

		14-PS00421

		14-PS00422

		14-PS00423

		14-PS00424

		14-PS00425

		14-PS00426

		14-PS00427

		14-PS00428

		14-PS00429

		14-PS00430

		14-PS00431

		14-PS00432

		14-PS00433

		14-PS00434

		14-PS00435

		14-PS00436

		14-PS00437

		14-PS00438

		14-PS00439

		14-PS00440

		14-PS00441

		14-PS00442

		14-PS00443

		14-PS00444

		14-PS00445

		14-PS00446

		14-PS00447

		14-PS00448

		14-PS00449

		14-PS00450

		14-PS00451

		14-PS00452

		14-PS00453

		14-PS00454

		14-PS00455

		14-PS00456

		14-PS00457

		14-PS00458

		14-PS00459

		14-PS00460

		14-PS00461

		14-PS00462

		14-PS00463

		14-PS00464

		14-PS00465

		14-PS00466

		14-PS00467

		14-PS00468

		14-PS00469

		14-PS00470

		14-PS00471

		14-PS00472

		14-PS00473

		14-PS00474

		14-PS00475

		14-PS00476

		14-PS00477

		14-PS00478

		14-PS00479

		14-PS00480

		14-PS00481

		14-PS00482

		14-PS00483

		14-PS00484

		14-PS00485

		14-PS00486

		14-PS00487

		14-PS00488

		14-PS00489

		14-PS00490

		14-PS00491

		14-PS00492

		14-PS00493

		14-PS00494

		14-PS00495

		14-PS00496

		14-PS00497

		14-PS00498

		14-PS00499

		14-PS00500

		14-PS00501

		14-PS00502

		14-PS00503

		14-PS00504

		14-PS00505

		14-PS00506

		14-PS00507

		14-PS00508

		14-PS00509

		14-PS00510

		14-PS00511

		14-PS00512

		14-PS00513

		14-PS00514

		14-PS00515

		14-PS00516

		14-PS00517

		14-PS00518

		14-PS00519

		14-PS00520

		14-PS00521

		14-PS00522

		14-PS00523

		14-PS00524

		14-PS00525

		14-PS00526

		14-PS00527

		14-PS00528

		14-PS00529

		14-PS00530

		14-PS00531

		14-PS00532

		14-PS00533

		14-PS00534

		14-PS00535

		14-PS00536

		14-PS00537

		14-PS00538

		14-PS00539

		14-PS00540

		14-PS00541

		14-PS00542

		14-PS00543

		14-PS00544

		14-PS00545

		14-PS00546

		14-PS00547

		14-PS00548

		14-PS00549

		14-PS00550

		14-PS00551

		14-PS00552

		14-PS00553

		14-PS00554

		14-PS00555

		14-PS00556

		14-PS00557

		14-PS00558

		14-PS00559

		14-PS00560

		14-PS00561

		14-PS00562

		14-PS00563

		14-PS00564

		14-PS00565

		14-PS00566

		14-PS00567

		14-PS00568

		14-PS00569

		14-PS00570

		14-PS00571

		14-PS00572

		14-PS00573

		14-PS00574

		14-PS00575

		14-PS00576

		14-PS00577

		14-PS00578

		14-PS00579

		14-PS00580

		14-PS00581

		14-PS00582

		14-PS00583

		14-PS00584

		14-PS00585

		14-PS00586

		14-PS00587

		14-PS00588

		14-PS00589

		14-PS00590

		14-PS00591

		14-PS00592

		14-PS00593

		14-PS00594

		14-PS00595

		14-PS00596

		14-PS00597

		14-PS00598

		14-PS00599

		14-PS00600





CHART

		

				Pro Distribution

						#1 <11.5		34

						#1 11.5 - 12.5		21

						#1 >12.5		3

						#2 <11.5		25

						#2 11.5 - 12.5		10

						#2 >12.5		1

						Other		6





CHART

		





Sheet1

		KS-104		Ada Grain		Minneapolis		67467

		KS-105		Ag Mark		Lincoln		67455

		KS-106		Ag Mark		Luray		67649

		KS-107		Ag Mark		Cawker City		67430

		KS-108		Ag Mark		Beliot		67420

		KS-109		Ag Mark		Asherville		67420

		KS-110		Ag Mark		Clay Center		67432

		KS-111		Ag Mark Terminal		Condordia		66901

		KS-112		Ag Mark Terminal		Condordia		66901

		KS-113		Ag Mark		Belleville		66935

		KS-114		Ag Mark		Courtland		66939

		KS-115		S.E. Nebraska Coop		Marysville		66508

		KS-116		Farmers Union Coop		Wamego		66547

		CO-1		Cargill		Burlington		80807

		CO-2		Scratton Equity		Burlington		80807

		CO-3		CHS		Idalia		80735

		CO-4		CHS		Wray		80758

		CO-5		Grainland		Holyoke		80734

		CO-6		Farmers Grain		Julesburg		80737

		CO-7		Grainland		Haxton		80731

		CO-8		CHS Terminal		Yuma		80759

		CO-9		Scratton Equity		Stratton		80836

		CO-10		Tempel Grain		Bethune		80805

		CO-11		Seibert Equity		Seibert		80834

		CO-12		Cargill		Cheyenne Wells		80810

		CO-13		Cargill		Cheyenne Wells		80810

		CO-14		Trade One		Cheyenne Wells		80810

		CO-15		Trade One		Cheyenne Wells		80810

		NE-1		S.E. Nebraska Coop		Beatrice		68310

		NE-2		Dorchester Grain		Milligan		68406

		NE-3		AGP		Chester		68327

		NE-4		AGP		Superior		68978

		NE-5		CPI Lansing		Red Cloud		68970

		NE-6		CPI Lansing		Red Cloud		68970

		NE-7		CHS		Blue Hill		68930

		NE-8		CPI		Franklin		68939

		NE-9		CHS		Alma		68920

		NE-10		CHS		Bertrand/Holdrege		68949

		NE-11		Ag Valley Coop		Orleans		68966

		NE-12		Ag Valley Coop		Beaver City		68926

		NE-13		Ag Valley Coop		Edison		68936

		NE-14		Ag Valley Coop		Edison		68936

		NE-15		Ag Valley Coop		Bartley		69034

		NE-16		Ag Valley Coop		Bartley		69034

		NE-17		Ag Valley Coop		Wilsonville		69046

		NE-18		FVC (Frenchman Valley Coop)		McCook		69001

		NE-19		FVC		Perry		69001

		NE-20		FVC		Culbertson		69034

		NE-21		FVC		Palisade		69040

		NE-22		FVC		Wauneta		69045

		NE-23		FVC		Imperial		69033

		NE-24		FVC		Benkelman		69021

		NE-25		Gavilon		Benkelman		69021

		NE-26		FVC		Chappell		68129

		NE-27		FVC		Lodgepole		68149

		NE-28		Ag Valley		Big Springs		69122

		NE-29		Farmers Coop		Brule		69127

		NE-30		Farmers Coop		Brule North		69127

		NE-31		FVC		Grant		69140

		NE-32		Scoular		Madrid		69150

		NE-33		Ag Valley		Maywood		69038

		NE-34		FVC		Vanago		69168





com_wheat

		HWWQL ID		State		Grainshed		Protein Level (l/m/h/a)		Comp Wheat Class		Comp Grade		Comp Dockage (%)		Comp Test Wt (lb/bu)		Comp Test Wt (kg/hl)		Comp Moisture (%)		Comp Damage Kernels Total (%)		Comp Foreign Material (%)		Comp Shrunken & Broken Kernels (%)		Comp Total Defects (%)		Comp Protein (%)		HWWQL Comp Test Wt (lb/bu)		HWWQL Comp Test Wt (kg/hl)		Comp Kernel Size Large (%)		Comp Kerenel Size Med (%)		Comp Kernel Size Small (%)		Buhler Flour Yield (%)		SKCS Wheat Class		SKCS Class Distribution		SKCS Wt (mg)		SKCS SD Wt		SKCS Diam (mm)		SKCS SD Diam		SKCS Wheat Hard		SKCS SD Wheat Hard		SKCS Moisture (%)		SKCS SD Moisture		Thousand Kernel Wt (g)		NIR Wheat Moisture (%)		NIR Wheat Protein (%asis)		NIR Wheat Protein (12%mb)		NIR Wheat Protein (0%mb)		Wheat Falling Number (sec)		Wheat Ash (%asis)		Wheat Ash (12% mb)		Wheat Ash (0% mb)		Zeleny Sedimen Test (cc)

		14-PC04001		TX		T02		h		HRW		1		0		61.7		81.1354		8.9		0.2		0.1		1.2		1.5		13.7		59.7		78.6		34.0		62.8		3.3		72.9		HARD		04--05--15--76--01		25.8		8.8		2.45		0.34		72.5		20.3		12.2		0.5		25.8		10.9		14.9		14.7		16.7		400		1.6178376977		1.5611051185		1.7739830892		59.7983543864

		14-PC04002		TX		T02		a																								60.4		79.5		37.8		59.6		2.7		74.4		HARD		06--08--13--73--02		26.2		9.0		2.45		0.33		70.6		21.5		12.2		0.5		26.2		10.8		14.3		14.1		16.0										1

		14-PC04003		TX		T03		a(h)																								59.7		78.6		56.1		43.1		1.1		74.8		HARD		02--07--17--74--01		28.2		8.5		2.54		0.33		68.7		16.0		12.5		0.6		28.2		11.0		13.6		13.4		15.3

		14-PC04004		TX		T01		a(h)																								59.1		77.8		52.2		46.5		1.4		76.9		MIXED		11--12--24--53--03		29.0		9.3		2.55		0.39		58.2		18.5		11.4		0.7		29.0		10.2		14.5		14.2		16.2

		14-PC04005		TX		T04		a(h)																								62.4		82.0		75.7		23.8		0.6		77.8		HARD		04--14--22--60--01		32.6		8.6		2.73		0.35		63.0		17.5		10.4		0.5		32.6		9.5		13.4		13.0		14.8

		14-PC04006		TX		T05		a(h)																								59.2		77.9		44.5		54.3		1.3				HARD		02--11--22--65--01		27.1		8.0		2.47		0.31		65.1		16.7		11.8		0.6		27.1		10.5		15.7		15.4		17.5

		14-PC04007		TX		T06		h																								59.1		77.8		59.2		39.9		1.0				HARD		08--18--24--50--02		29.8		9.7		2.56		0.33		58.4		17.7		11.9		0.8		29.8		10.4		14.4		14.2		16.1

		14-PC04008		TX		T06		a																								59.5		78.3		60.9		38.2		1.0				HARD		08--19--29--44--02		30.0		8.7		2.59		0.34		57.4		17.3		11.7		0.9		30.0		10.3		14.3		14.0		15.9

		14-PC04009		OK		O01		a(h)																								60.1		79.1		20.0		76.4		3.7				HARD		02--06--12--80--01		24.7		8.7		2.39		0.30		76.3		19.8		11.3		0.8		24.7		10.4		15.4		15.1		17.1

		14-PC04010		OK		O02		m																								61.5		80.9		38.7		59.7		1.6				HARD		03--04--20--73--01		27.9		8.8		2.53		0.32		70.5		18.3		12.0		0.8		27.9		10.9		12.5		12.4		14.0

		14-PC04011		OK		O02		h																								60.2		79.2		26.7		69.9		3.4				HARD		01--05--11--83--01		25.5		9.2		2.42		0.31		77.1		18.5		11.6		0.5		25.5		10.6		15.2		14.9		16.9

		14-PC04012		OK		O02		a																								60.9		80.1		26.7		70.4		3.0				HARD		01--03--15--81--01		25.7		8.2		2.44		0.30		75.8		17.9		12.0		0.5		25.7		10.6		13.6		13.4		15.2

		14-PC04013		OK		O03		a(h)																								61.8		81.3		63.7		35.6		0.8				HARD		02--11--17--70--01		30.5		8.1		2.61		0.32		66.0		16.9		11.7		0.5		30.5		10.4		14.4		14.2		16.1

		14-PC04014		OK		O04		a(h)																								59.5		78.3		42.8		55.8		1.5				HARD		03--06--19--72--01		26.6		8.8		2.47		0.34		67.1		16.4		11.2		0.7		26.6		10.1		14.6		14.3		16.2

		14-PC04015		OK		O05		h																								59.4		78.2		19.8		76.3		4.0				HARD		03--04--17--76--01		24.1		8.6		2.37		0.30		73.0		19.8		11.3		0.5		24.1		10.2		15.0		14.7		16.7

		14-PC04016		OK		O05		a																								59.9		78.8		18.1		78.2		3.8				HARD		03--06--16--75--01		25.3		8.5		2.42		0.29		72.5		19.9		11.3		0.6		25.3		10.2		14.2		13.9		15.8

		14-PC04017		OK		O06		a(h)																								58.8		77.4		23.6		72.9		3.6				HARD		03--08--17--72--01		25.1		7.8		2.40		0.28		69.5		18.9		11.8		0.6		25.1		10.6		15.3		15.1		17.1

		14-PC04018		OK		O07		a(h)																								57.2		75.3		20.9		75.3		3.8				HARD		07--13--20--60--02		25.4		8.3		2.43		0.30		62.1		19.2		11.7		0.6		25.4		10.6		16.4		16.1		18.3

		14-PC04019																																1.419

		14-PC04020																																1.419

		14-PC04021																																1.419

		14-PC04022																																1.419

		14-PC04023																																1.419

		14-PC04024																																1.419

		14-PC04025																																1.419

		14-PC04026																																1.419

		14-PC04027																																1.419

		14-PC04028																																1.419

		14-PC04029																																1.419

		14-PC04030																																1.419

		14-PC04031																																1.419

		14-PC04032																																1.419

		14-PC04033																																1.419

		14-PC04034																																1.419

		14-PC04035																																1.419

		14-PC04036																																1.419

		14-PC04037																																1.419

		14-PC04038																																1.419

		14-PC04039																																1.419

		14-PC04040																																1.419

		14-PC04041																																1.419

		14-PC04042																																1.419

		14-PC04043																																1.419

		14-PC04044																																1.419

		14-PC04045																																1.419

		14-PC04046																																1.419

		14-PC04047																																1.419

		14-PC04048																																1.419

		14-PC04049																																1.419

		14-PC04050																																1.419

		14-PC04051																																1.419

		14-PC04052																																1.419

		14-PC04053																																1.419

		14-PC04054																																1.419

		14-PC04055																																1.419

		14-PC04056																																1.419

		14-PC04057																																1.419

		14-PC04058																																1.419

		14-PC04059																																1.419

		14-PC04060																																1.419

		14-PC04061

		14-PC04062

		14-PC04063

		14-PC04064

		14-PC04065

		14-PC04066

		14-PC04067

		14-PC04068

		14-PC04069

		14-PC04070

		14-PC04071

		14-PC04072

		14-PC04073

		14-PC04074

		14-PC04075

		14-PC04076

		14-PC04077

		14-PC04078

		14-PC04079

		14-PC04080

		14-PC04081

		14-PC04082

		14-PC04083

		14-PC04084

		14-PC04085

		14-PC04086

		14-PC04087

		14-PC04088

		14-PC04089

		14-PC04090

		14-PC04091

		14-PC04092

		14-PC04093

		14-PC04094

		14-PC04095

		14-PC04096

		14-PC04097

		14-PC04098

		14-PC04099

		14-PC04100

		14-PC04101

		14-PC04102

		14-PC04103

		14-PC04104

		14-PC04105

		14-PC04106

		14-PC04107

		14-PC04108

		14-PC04109

		14-PC04110

		14-PC04111

		14-PC04112

		14-PC04113

		14-PC04114

		14-PC04115

		14-PC04116

		14-PC04117

		14-PC04118

		14-PC04119

		14-PC04120

		14-PC04121

		14-PC04122

		14-PC04123

		14-PC04124

		14-PC04125

		14-PC04126

		14-PC04127

		14-PC04128

		14-PC04129

		14-PC04130

		14-PC04131

		14-PC04132

		14-PC04133

		14-PC04134

		14-PC04135

		14-PC04136

		14-PC04137

		14-PC04138

		14-PC04139

		14-PC04140

		14-PC04141

		14-PC04142

		14-PC04143

		14-PC04144

		14-PC04145

		14-PC04146

		14-PC04147

		14-PC04148

		14-PC04149

		14-PC04150

		14-PC04151

		14-PC04152

		14-PC04153

		14-PC04154

		14-PC04155

		14-PC04156

		14-PC04157

		14-PC04158

		14-PC04159

		14-PC04160

		14-PC04161

		14-PC04162

		14-PC04163

		14-PC04164

		14-PC04165

		14-PC04166

		14-PC04167

		14-PC04168

		14-PC04169

		14-PC04170

		14-PC04171

		14-PC04172

		14-PC04173

		14-PC04174

		14-PC04175

		14-PC04176

		14-PC04177

		14-PC04178

		14-PC04179

		14-PC04180

		14-PC04181

		14-PC04182

		14-PC04183

		14-PC04184

		14-PC04185

		14-PC04186

		14-PC04187

		14-PC04188

		14-PC04189

		14-PC04190

		14-PC04191

		14-PC04192

		14-PC04193

		14-PC04194

		14-PC04195

		14-PC04196

		14-PC04197

		14-PC04198

		14-PC04199

		14-PC04200
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com_flour

		HWWQL ID		State		Grainshed		Protein Level (l/m/h/a)		NIR Flour Moisture (%)		NIR Flour Protein (%asis)		NIR Flour Protein (14%mb)		NIR Flour Protein (0%mb)		Flour Ash (%asis)		Flour Ash (14%mb)		Flour Ash (0%mb)		Starch Damage (AI%)		Starch Damage (%)		Flour Falling Number (sec)		Wet Gluten (%)		Dry Gluten (%)		Gluten Index		Amylo Viscosity (BU)		Flour Color L*		Flour Color a*		Flour Color b*		FARINO Abs (%asis)		FARINO Abs (14% mb)		FARINO Devlopmt Time (min)		FARINO Stability (min)		FARINO MTI (BU)		FARINO Breakdown (min)		EXTENSO 45 min Energy (cm2)		EXTENSO 45 min Resist (BU)		EXTENSO 45 min Extens (mm)		EXTENSO 45 min Rmax (BU)		EXTENSO 45 min Ratio		EXTENSO 45 min Ratio (Max)		EXTENSO 135 min Energy (cm2)		EXTENSO 135 min Resist (BU)		EXTENSO 135 min Extens (mm)		EXTENSO 135 min Rmax (BU)		EXTENSO 135 min Ratio		EXTENSO 135 min Ratio (Max)		ALVEO P (mm)		ALVEO L (mm)		ALVEO W (10-4 J)		ALVEO P/L Ratio		ALVEO Swelling Index (G)		ALVEO Elasticity Index (le)		Mixo Water Abs (14% mb)		Mix Time (min)		cMix Time (min)		Mix Tolerance Index		Bake Mix (min)		Bake Abs (14% mb)		Loaf Volume (cc)		Crumb Grain (0-6)		Crum Grain (1-10)		Crumb Texture (0-6)		Crumb Texture (1-10)		Crumb Color

		14-PCF4001		TX		T02		h		13.7129599479		12.85		12.8072535497		14.8921552903		0.4555351822		0.4540198116		0.5279300135		95.51		5.9		473		34.22		13.11		87.467		649		91.98		-1.77		10.73		62.5		62.1		7.1		16.8		12		17.8		94.3		327		154.3		462		2.12		2.99		135.1		473		152.9		697		3.09		4.56		86		61		205		1.41		17.4		57.4		64.3		2.63		2.63		2		3.63		62.4		900		3		5.5		4		7		Dull

		14-PCF4002		TX		T02		a																						1								1																																																														1

		14-PCF4003		TX		T03		a(h)

		14-PCF4004		TX		T01		a(h)

		14-PCF4005		TX		T04		a(h)

		14-PCF4006		TX		T05		a(h)

		14-PCF4007		TX		T06		h

		14-PCF4008		TX		T06		a

		14-PCF4009		OK		O01		a(h)

		14-PCF4010		OK		O02		m

		14-PCF4011		OK		O02		h

		14-PCF4012		OK		O02		a

		14-PCF4013		OK		O03		a(h)

		14-PCF4014		OK		O04		a(h)

		14-PCF4015		OK		O05		h

		14-PCF4016		OK		O05		a

		14-PCF4017		OK		O06		a(h)

		14-PCF4018		OK		O07		a(h)

		14-PCF4019

		14-PCF4020

		14-PCF4021

		14-PCF4022

		14-PCF4023

		14-PCF4024

		14-PCF4025

		14-PCF4026

		14-PCF4027

		14-PCF4028

		14-PCF4029

		14-PCF4030

		14-PCF4031

		14-PCF4032

		14-PCF4033

		14-PCF4034

		14-PCF4035

		14-PCF4036

		14-PCF4037

		14-PCF4038

		14-PCF4039

		14-PCF4040

		14-PCF4041

		14-PCF4042

		14-PCF4043

		14-PCF4044

		14-PCF4045

		14-PCF4046

		14-PCF4047

		14-PCF4048

		14-PCF4049

		14-PCF4050

		14-PCF4051

		14-PCF4052

		14-PCF4053

		14-PCF4054

		14-PCF4055

		14-PCF4056

		14-PCF4057

		14-PCF4058

		14-PCF4059

		14-PCF4060

		14-PCF4061

		14-PCF4062

		14-PCF4063

		14-PCF4064

		14-PCF4065

		14-PCF4066

		14-PCF4067

		14-PCF4068

		14-PCF4069

		14-PCF4070

		14-PCF4071

		14-PCF4072

		14-PCF4073

		14-PCF4074

		14-PCF4075

		14-PCF4076

		14-PCF4077

		14-PCF4078

		14-PCF4079

		14-PCF4080

		14-PCF4081

		14-PCF4082

		14-PCF4083

		14-PCF4084

		14-PCF4085

		14-PCF4086

		14-PCF4087

		14-PCF4088

		14-PCF4089

		14-PCF4090

		14-PCF4091

		14-PCF4092

		14-PCF4093

		14-PCF4094

		14-PCF4095

		14-PCF4096

		14-PCF4097

		14-PCF4098

		14-PCF4099

		14-PCF4100

		14-PCF4101

		14-PCF4102

		14-PCF4103

		14-PCF4104

		14-PCF4105

		14-PCF4106

		14-PCF4107

		14-PCF4108

		14-PCF4109

		14-PCF4110

		14-PCF4111

		14-PCF4112

		14-PCF4113

		14-PCF4114

		14-PCF4115

		14-PCF4116

		14-PCF4117

		14-PCF4118

		14-PCF4119

		14-PCF4120

		14-PCF4121

		14-PCF4122

		14-PCF4123

		14-PCF4124

		14-PCF4125

		14-PCF4126

		14-PCF4127

		14-PCF4128

		14-PCF4129

		14-PCF4130

		14-PCF4131

		14-PCF4132

		14-PCF4133

		14-PCF4134

		14-PCF4135

		14-PCF4136

		14-PCF4137

		14-PCF4138

		14-PCF4139

		14-PCF4140

		14-PCF4141

		14-PCF4142

		14-PCF4143

		14-PCF4144

		14-PCF4145

		14-PCF4146

		14-PCF4147

		14-PCF4148

		14-PCF4149

		14-PCF4150

		14-PCF4151

		14-PCF4152

		14-PCF4153

		14-PCF4154

		14-PCF4155

		14-PCF4156

		14-PCF4157

		14-PCF4158

		14-PCF4159

		14-PCF4160

		14-PCF4161

		14-PCF4162

		14-PCF4163

		14-PCF4164

		14-PCF4165

		14-PCF4166

		14-PCF4167

		14-PCF4168

		14-PCF4169

		14-PCF4170

		14-PCF4171

		14-PCF4172

		14-PCF4173

		14-PCF4174

		14-PCF4175

		14-PCF4176

		14-PCF4177

		14-PCF4178

		14-PCF4179

		14-PCF4180

		14-PCF4181

		14-PCF4182

		14-PCF4183

		14-PCF4184

		14-PCF4185

		14-PCF4186

		14-PCF4187

		14-PCF4188

		14-PCF4189

		14-PCF4190

		14-PCF4191

		14-PCF4192

		14-PCF4193

		14-PCF4194

		14-PCF4195

		14-PCF4196

		14-PCF4197

		14-PCF4198

		14-PCF4199

		14-PCF4200



&A

Page &P





2017 Gulf Tributary HRW
Grade Distribution*
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Ind_wheat

		HWWQL ID		PGI ID		Grainshed		Grainshed Code		Location		Elevator		County		Zip		Wheat Class		Expr1009		Grade		Dockage (%)		Test Weight (lb/bu)		Test Weight (kg/hl)		Moisture (%)		Damage Kernels Total (%)		Foreign Material (%)		Shrunken & Broken Kernels (%)		Total Defects (%)		Protein (%)		HWWQL Test Wt (lb/bu)		HWWQL Test Wt (kg/hl)		Kernel Size Large (%)		Kernel Size Med (%)		Kernel Size Small (%)		SKCS Wheat Class		SKCS Class Distribution		SKCS Avg Wt (mg)		SKCS SD Wt		SKCS Avg Diam (mm)		SKCS SD Diam		SKCS Avg Hard		SKCS SD Hard		SKCS Moisture (%)		SKCS SD Moisture		Thousand Kernel Wt (g)		NIR Moisture (%)		NIR Protein (%asis)		NIR Protein (12% mb)		NIR Protein (0% mb)		Falling Number (sec)		Indv Wheat Ash (%asis)		Indv Wheat Ash (12%mb)		Indv Wheat Ash (0%mb)

		14-PS00001		TX-1		Abilene		T02		Vernon		Farmers Coop				76385		HRW		58.9		2		0.2		58.9		77.5		13.2		0.4		0.1		0.8		1.3		13.4		59.3		78.0		37.3		60.8		2.0		HARD		03--12--19--66--01		28.0		9.3		2.55		0.34		68.2		20.4		12.5		0.5		28.0		11.5		13.5		13.5		15.3		335		1.60		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00002		TX-2		Abilene		T02		Vernon		Bolton				76385		HRW		58		2		0.9		58.0		76.4		14.1		0.4		0.1		1.4		1.9		15.3		58.5		77.0		32.3		64.8		2.9		HARD		02--05--10--83--01		28.5		9.3		2.49		0.32		75.7		18.1		13.9		0.6		28.5		11.8		15.4		15.4		17.5		449		1.73		1.73		1.96

		14-PS00003		TX-3		Abilene		T02		Chillicothe		Louis Dreyfus				79225		HRW		58.3		4		0.7		58.3		76.7		11.8		1.9		1.6		3.3		6.8		14.2		58.8		77.4		13.0		80.4		6.7		HARD		03--06--13--78--01		24.6		8.7		2.37		0.28		76.9		21.4		11.1		0.5		24.6		10.3		14.9		14.6		16.6		311		1.65		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00004		TX-4		Abilene		T02		Burkburnett		Attebury				76354		HRW		58.6		2		0.6		58.6		77.1		12.7		0.0		0.1		1.0		1.1		15.0		58.4		76.9		26.0		72.0		2.0		HARD		06--09--12--73--02		25.8		9.0		2.40		0.30		69.8		22.1		12.4		0.4		25.8		10.9		15.8		15.6		17.7		431		1.55		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00005		TX-5		Abilene		T02		Wichita Falls		Attebury				76301		HRW		59.6		2		1.3		59.6		78.4		13.1		0.2		0.4		0.2		1.8		14.0		59.2		77.9		33.9		63.8		2.4		HARD		02--03--13--82--01		27.9		9.0		2.51		0.30		74.1		17.5		12.9		0.4		27.9		11.1		14.6		14.4		16.4		406		1.60		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00006		TX-6		Abilene		T02		Wichita Falls		Gavilon				76301		HRW		59.2		2		0.6		59.2		77.9		11.7		0.4		0.2		2.0		2.6		14.5		59.2		77.9		28.0		69.0		3.0		HARD		07--07--12--74--02		26.7		9.4		2.48		0.34		71.5		22.1		11.0		0.5		26.7		10.1		14.9		14.6		16.6		409		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00007		TX-7		Abilene		T02		Seymour		Gavilon				76380		HRW		60.8		1		0.4		60.8		80.0		13.1		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		11.7		60.9		80.1		63.6		35.7		0.8		MIXED		14--10--27--49--03		31.0		8.1		2.66		0.34		57.8		22.5		12.7		0.4		31.0		11.2		11.6		11.5		13.1		264		1.37		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00008		TX-8		Abilene		T02		Munday		Farmers Grain				76371		HRW		59.9		2		0.4		59.9		78.8		13.1		1.3		0.0		0.7		2.0		12.9		59.5		78.3		55.9		43.2		1.0		HARD		01--04--20--75--01		29.2		8.4		2.58		0.33		70.2		15.7		12.4		0.5		29.2		11.0		13.7		13.6		15.4		330		1.50		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00009		TX-9		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Attebury				76179		HRW		59.6		2		0.4		59.6		78.4		13.1		0.8		0.0		0.7		1.5		13.4		59.4		78.2		51.4		47.5		1.2		HARD		01--06--18--75--01		30.0		8.2		2.62		0.33		69.6		16.2		12.3		0.6		30.0		11.0		14.0		13.8		15.7		308		1.45		1.44		1.63

		14-PS00010		TX-10		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Attebury				76179		HRW		59.9		2		0.3		59.9		78.8		13.6		1.1		0.2		0.6		1.9		12.8		59.9		78.8		61.3		37.7		1.0		HARD		02--05--16--77--01		30.8		8.6		2.63		0.32		70.1		16.2		12.8		0.5		30.8		11.2		13.3		13.1		14.9		347		1.39		1.38		1.56

		14-PS00011		TX-11		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Gavilon				76179		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		12.9		0.6		0.1		0.9		1.6		12.6		59.6		78.4		51.8		46.7		1.5		HARD		01--05--20--74--01		29.4		8.1		2.59		0.32		70.3		15.9		12.4		0.5		29.4		11.0		13.5		13.3		15.1		369		1.39		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00012		TX-12		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Gavilon				76179		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		13.5		1.4		0.1		1.0		2.5		12.7		60.0		78.9		61.2		37.8		1.1		HARD		02--05--16--77--01		29.7		7.7		2.61		0.32		69.7		15.3		12.7		0.5		29.7		11.3		13.5		13.3		15.2		284		1.37		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00013		TX-13		Abilene		T02		Abilene		Abilene Ag				79601		HRW		59.9		2		0.5		59.9		78.8		12.9		1.4		0.0		0.7		2.1		13.1		60.1		79.1		57.0		42.1		1.0		HARD		08--09--18--65--02		29.8		8.8		2.60		0.33		64.3		21.4		12.4		0.5		29.8		11.0		13.5		13.3		15.2		237		1.43		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00019		OK-1		Altus		O01		Frederick		Cassidy Grain				73542		HRW		56.6		3		0.4		56.6		74.5		12.7		0.4		0.0		1.5		1.9		14.2		56.6		74.5		22.3		74.3		3.5		HARD		03--10--17--70--01		24.3		7.2		2.36		0.28		68.1		19.1		11.9		0.5		24.3		10.7		14.6		14.4		16.3		327		1.56		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00020		OK-2		Altus		O01		Frederick/Davidson		Tillman Producers				73542		HRW		58.8		2		0.2		58.8		77.4		13.1		1.0		0.0		0.9		1.9		13.5		58.9		77.5		41.1		57.2		1.8		HARD		03--09--18--70--01		26.7		8.4		2.48		0.32		69.9		19.6		12.3		0.5		26.7		11.1		14.1		14.0		15.9		301		1.59		1.58		1.79

		14-PS00021		OK-3		Altus		O01		Eldorado		Eldorado Coop				73537		HRW		59.4		2		0.2		59.4		78.2		12.0		0.2		0.1		0.8		1.1		15.7		59.9		78.8		22.4		74.3		3.4		HARD		00--02--07--91--01		26.0		9.1		2.44		0.32		84.1		17.0		11.5		0.4		26.0		10.4		16.5		16.2		18.4		420		1.65		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00022		OK-4		Altus		O01		Altus		Humphrey's Coop				73521		HRW		56.9		3		0.2		56.9		74.9		12.5		1.2		0.0		1.0		2.2		14.4		56.9		74.9		24.8		71.5		3.7		HARD		04--09--19--68--01		23.9		8.1		2.41		0.32		70.3		20.9		11.8		0.5		23.9		10.6		15.0		14.8		16.8		312		1.62		1.60		1.82

		14-PS00023		OK-5		Altus		O01		Altus		Planters Coop				73521		HRW		57		3		0.3		57.0		75.1		13.2		0.4		0.1		1.2		1.7		17.5		57.4		75.6		11.1		83.6		5.4		HARD		01--03--10--86--01		24.5		9.3		2.34		0.30		80.2		17.6		12.9		0.3		24.5		11.1		18.1		17.9		20.4		404		1.77		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00024		OK-6		Altus		O01		Chattanooga		Consumer Services				73528		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		12.4		0.1		0.1		1.1		1.3		13.7		59.2		77.9		21.6		76.2		2.3		HARD		03--08--17--72--01		25.2		8.5		2.42		0.30		70.5		20.0		11.8		0.4		25.2		10.8		14.6		14.4		16.3		418		1.59		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00025		OK-7		Altus		O01		Grandfield		Consumer Services				73546		HRW		58.8		2		0.6		58.8		77.4		12.2		0.4		0.1		1.4		1.9		14.8		59.0		77.6		21.7		74.7		3.7		HARD		03--10--11--76--01		26.3		8.5		2.48		0.31		73.1		21.1		11.5		0.4		26.3		10.4		15.7		15.4		17.5		434		1.63		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00026		OK-8		Altus		O01		Walters		Walters Coop				73572		HRW		60.8		1		0.2		60.8		80.0		12.4		0.4		0.2		0.7		1.3		14.3		60.9		80.1		23.7		74.4		1.9		HARD		00--04--10--86--01		25.6		8.4		2.45		0.29		82.7		20.3		11.9		0.3		25.6		10.5		14.9		14.6		16.6		467		1.55		1.52		1.73

		14-PS00027		OK-9		Altus		O01		Roosevelt		Planters Coop				73564		HRW		61.5		1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.7		0.0		0.1		1.0		1.1		13.9		61.4		80.7		19.8		77.9		2.4		HARD		01--03--06--90--01		25.0		7.5		2.42		0.26		83.6		17.4		10.9		0.5		25.0		10.2		14.6		14.3		16.3		424		1.43		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00028		OK-10		Altus		O01		Snyder		Farmers Coop				73566		HRW		57.8		3		0.5		57.8		76.1		12.6		0.3		0.1		2.5		2.9		16.2		57.4		75.6		12.5		81.5		6.0		HARD		03--06--14--77--01		23.7		8.0		2.36		0.29		72.6		18.5		11.3		0.6		23.7		10.6		16.3		16.1		18.3		406		1.68		1.66		1.88

		14-PS00029		OK-11		Altus		O01		Altus		Gavilon				73521		HRW		59.7		2		0.5		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.4		0.1		1.2		1.7		15.4		59.7		78.6		20.5		76.0		3.6		HARD		01--05--12--82--01		25.8		8.3		2.47		0.31		75.3		18.3		10.3		0.7		25.8		9.7		15.9		15.5		17.6		329		1.52		1.48		1.69

		14-PS00030		OK-12		Altus		O01		Altus		Planters Coop				73521		HRW		59.4		2		0.5		59.4		78.2		11.5		0.0		0.0		1.4		1.4		15.6		59.3		78.0		19.8		76.3		3.9		HARD		02--05--19--74--01		26.3		9.6		2.44		0.31		72.1		19.7		10.6		0.7		26.3		10.0		16.3		15.9		18.1		280		1.55		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00031		OK-13		Altus		O01		Duke		Planters Coop				73532		HRW		59.4		2		0.6		59.4		78.2		12.8		0.2		0.3		1.5		2.0		15.6		59.7		78.6		19.5		76.5		4.0		HARD		00--03--13--84--01		25.4		8.4		2.43		0.30		78.7		18.3		11.9		0.5		25.4		10.8		16.3		16.1		18.3		355		1.51		1.49		1.70

		14-PS00032		OK-14		Altus		O01		Eldorado		Eldorado Coop				73537		HRW		58.9		2		0.1		58.9		77.5		10.2		0.4		0.0		0.9		1.3		16.0		58.5		77.0		23.8		73.1		3.1		HARD		04--06--12--78--01		25.6		9.0		2.47		0.33		73.7		19.3		9.0		0.8		25.6		9.0		15.9		15.4		17.5		383		1.51		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00033		OK-15		Altus		O01		Hobart		Planters Coop				73651		HRW		61.3		1		2.4		61.3		80.6		12.7		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		14.3		61.5		80.9		40.7		58.4		1.0		HARD		01--03--14--82--01		28.3		8.0		2.55		0.29		74.6		16.7		12.0		0.5		28.3		10.6		14.7		14.4		16.4		435		1.51		1.48		1.68

		14-PS00034		OK-16		Altus		O01		Lone Wolf		Planters Coop				73655		HRW		62.1		1		0.2		62.1		81.7		12.1		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		14.0		62.0		81.5		28.5		70.7		0.9		HARD		02--05--14--79--01		28.1		8.3		2.52		0.27		74.6		18.8		11.5		0.5		28.1		10.4		14.6		14.3		16.3		416		1.50		1.47		1.67

		14-PS00035		OK-17		Altus		O01		Rocky		Rocky Coop				73661		HRW		61.8		1		0.4		61.8		81.3		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.7		61.9		81.4		33.0		66.0		1.1		HARD		01--04--10--85--01		27.2		7.9		2.51		0.29		77.3		18.3		11.4		0.5		27.2		10.3		14.1		13.9		15.8		383		1.46		1.43		1.63

		14-PS00036		OK-18		Altus		O01		Mountain View		Farmers Coop				73062		HRW		58.7		2		0.5		58.7		77.3		11.4		0.2		0.1		1.4		1.7		15.9		58.6		77.1		8.3		85.1		6.7		HARD		03--07--16--74--01		23.8		8.5		2.35		0.30		70.5		19.0		10.3		0.5		23.8		9.8		16.7		16.3		18.6		407		1.40		1.37		1.55

		14-PS00037		OK-19		Altus		O01		Carnegie		Farmers Coop				73015		HRW		61.2		1		0.5		61.2		80.5		12.4		0.0		0.0		1.2		1.2		15.1		61.2		80.5		14.7		83.2		2.1		HARD		00--03--07--90--01		25.1		8.0		2.40		0.28		80.7		17.5		11.7		0.5		25.1		10.5		15.8		15.5		17.6		390		1.30		1.28		1.45

		14-PS00038		OK-20		Altus		O01		Apache		Farmers Coop				73006		HRW		60.5		1		0.5		60.5		79.6		12.7		0.5		0.1		1.1		1.7		14.5						17.4		80.1		2.5		HARD		00--01--10--89--01		25.1		8.5		2.41		0.29		82.7		18.2		11.9		0.5		25.1		10.6		15.1		14.9		16.9		405		1.47		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00039		OK-21		Altus		O01		Hinton		Plains Partners				73047		HRW		61.6		3		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.5		0.0		1.0		1.8		2.8		13.5		61.5		80.9		22.2		74.9		3.0		HARD		00--03--10--87--01		26.0		8.6		2.44		0.31		79.6		18.1		11.7		0.5		26.0		10.5		14.2		14.0		15.9		424		1.41		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00040		OK-22		Kingfisher		O02		Okarche		Plains Partners				73762		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.0		0.2		0.3		1.0		1.5		12.2		61.4		80.7		49.7		49.5		0.9		HARD		01--06--14--79--01		27.8		7.9		2.52		0.30		74.2		18.1		11.2		0.5		27.8		10.0		12.8		12.5		14.2		406		1.56		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00041		OK-23		Enid		O06		Hennessey		Plains Partners				73742		HRW		61.5		1		0.4		61.5		80.9		12.5		0.5		0.2		1.4		2.1		13.3		61.2		80.5		27.0		70.6		2.5		HARD		00--04--08--88--01		26.6		8.5		2.50		0.31		78.6		17.5		11.6		0.4		26.6		10.8		14.1		13.9		15.8		430		1.39		1.37		1.55

		14-PS00042		OK-24		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58.5		2		0.7		58.5		77.0		13.9		0.4		0.2		1.9		2.5		14.1		58.0		76.4		28.6		68.1		3.4		HARD		01--09--17--73--01		26.4		9.3		2.45		0.32		70.7		18.7		13.1		0.4		26.4		11.4		14.4		14.3		16.3		420		1.62		1.61		1.82

		14-PS00043		OK-25		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Coop				73766		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		12.0		0.4		0.3		1.6		2.3		16.8		59.1		77.8		16.7		78.6		4.8		HARD		00--02--13--85--01		23.7		8.6		2.38		0.31		77.2		16.6		11.4		0.5		23.7		10.5		17.4		17.1		19.4		409		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00044		OK-26		Kingfisher		O02		Okarche		Plains Partners				73762		HRW		59.7		2		0.8		59.7		78.6		14.1		0.3		0.1		1.8		2.2		11.2		59.5		78.3		41.4		56.8		1.9		HARD		04--07--21--68--01		28.0		8.6		2.51		0.33		66.9		18.7		13.4		0.4		28.0		11.7		11.9		11.8		13.5		384		1.45		1.45		1.64

		14-PS00045		OK-27		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Plains Partners				73750		HRW		58.4		2		0.9		58.4		76.9		13.2		0.6		0.3		1.8		2.7		14.0		58.2		76.6		30.0		66.2		3.8		HARD		02--07--16--75--01		24.6		7.3		2.41		0.31		71.6		18.8		12.8		0.5		24.6		11.3		14.4		14.3		16.2		397		1.59		1.58		1.79

		14-PS00046		OK-28		Enid		O06		Omega		Plains Partners				73764		HRW		60.6		2		0.5		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.1		0.1		3.6		3.8		13.1		60.4		79.5		18.2		77.7		4.2		HARD		00--03--09--88--01		24.9		7.6		2.39		0.30		80.8		17.5		12.1		0.5		24.9		10.8		13.8		13.6		15.5		423		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00047		OK-29		Enid		O06		Okeene		Sooner Coop				73763		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		13.8		0.3		0.1		0.8		1.2		15.5		58.7		77.3		32.0		66.9		1.2		HARD		01--06--12--81--01		26.9		8.7		2.47		0.30		74.4		18.3		13.0		0.4		26.9		11.5		16.4		16.3		18.6		444		1.69		1.68		1.91

		14-PS00048		OK-30		Enid		O06		Bison		Bison Coop				73720		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		11.5		0.3		0.2		1.3		1.8		15.6		58.9		77.5		22.3		74.3		3.5		HARD		04--06--11--79--01		26.6		9.4		2.46		0.34		72.3		19.2		10.7		0.6		26.6		10.1		16.4		16.0		18.2		312		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00049		OK-31		Enid		O06		Carrier		Carrier Mill & Feed				73727		HRW		59.6		3		0.1		59.6		78.4		13.4		0.2		0.2		4.7		5.1		15.5		59.6		78.4		14.6		79.2		6.3		HARD		01--03--11--85--01		24.6		8.7		2.36		0.30		78.3		18.8		12.6		0.4		24.6		11.1		16.2		16.0		18.2		414		1.40		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00050		OK-32		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Grain				73766		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		11.9		0.5		0.1		0.7		1.3		12.8		59.7		78.6		39.8		58.8		1.5		HARD		04--08--13--75--01		28.3		8.7		2.55		0.33		68.5		18.2		11.4		0.4		28.3		10.3		13.3		13.0		14.8		454		1.63		1.60		1.82

		14-PS00051		OK-33		Enid		O06		Nash		Farmers Grain				73761		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		12.3		0.0		0.5		1.9		2.4		15.2		59.2		77.9		19.4		77.3		3.4		HARD		01--05--12--82--01		25.2		8.4		2.43		0.32		76.6		18.7		11.2		0.5		25.2		10.5		15.9		15.7		17.8		429		1.49		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00052		OK-34		Enid		O06		Jet		Dacoma Farmers				73749		HRW		58.3		4		0.5		58.3		76.7		12.0		0.3		2.0		5.3		7.6		14.8		58.9		77.5		12.7		79.1		8.3		HARD		03--07--14--76--01		23.9		8.0		2.36		0.32		70.3		19.0		11.1		0.6		23.9		10.2		15.1		14.8		16.8		388		1.36		1.33		1.52

		14-PS00053		OK-35		Alva		O05		Cherokee		Farmers Coop				73728		HRW		57.5		3		0.4		57.5		75.7		12.5		0.2		0.1		1.4		1.7		14.8		57.5		75.7		22.8		73.7		3.5		HARD		04--10--24--62--01		24.7		9.1		2.42		0.31		65.5		19.3		11.4		0.6		24.7		10.5		15.6		15.4		17.5		435		1.58		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00054		OK-36		Alva		O05		Dacoma		Dacoma  Farmers				73731		HRW		60		1		0.7		60.0		78.9		12.2		0.3		0.1		1.9		2.3		13.1		59.9		78.8		14.3		81.8		4.0		HARD		03--09--14--74--01		26.8		9.6		2.45		0.32		72.0		19.9		11.5		0.5		26.8		10.3		14.4		14.1		16.0		424		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00055		OK-37		Alva		O05		Alva		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		60.3		1		0.5		60.3		79.3		11.9		0.0		0.0		1.7		1.7		13.2		59.8		78.7		15.2		81.1		3.8		HARD		03--09--17--71--01		26.5		8.5		2.44		0.26		71.1		20.0		11.4		0.5		26.5		10.2		14.2		13.9		15.8		436		1.62		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00056		OK-38		Alva		O05		Capron		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		59.7		2		0.6		59.7		78.6		13.1		0.0		0.0		1.7		1.7		11.8		59.4		78.2		26.4		71.0		2.7		HARD		02--07--13--78--01		24.7		7.2		2.38		0.29		72.5		18.9		12.4		0.4		24.7		11.0		12.5		12.4		14.0		396		1.55		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00057		OK-39		Alva		O05		Burlington		Burlington Coop				73722		HRW		59.2		2		0.3		59.2		77.9		12.3		0.0		0.1		2.0		2.1		14.4		58.9		77.5		18.1		77.2		4.7		HARD		01--06--17--76--01		24.7		8.0		2.40		0.29		72.2		18.3		11.6		0.5		24.7		10.6		15.0		14.7		16.7		432		1.54		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00058		OK-40		Alva		O05		Freedom		Dacoma Farmers				73842		HRW		58.5		2		0.8		58.5		77.0		11.8		0.4		0.1		3.1		3.6		14.4		58.4		76.9		13.3		77.7		9.1		HARD		01--07--11--81--01		24.8		9.9		2.38		0.34		77.9		20.6		11.5		0.5		24.8		10.3		15.0		14.7		16.7		308		1.53		1.50		1.71

		14-PS00059		OK-41		Alva		O05		Helena		Farmers Exchange				73741		HRW		58.4		2		0.2		58.4		76.9		12.5		0.0		0.4		1.4		1.8		15.3		58.3		76.7		23.8		73.9		2.4		HARD		03--12--23--62--01		26.7		9.6		2.45		0.33		64.7		18.4		11.9		0.4		26.7		10.7		15.9		15.7		17.8		380		1.41		1.39		1.58

		14-PS00060		OK-42		Enid		O06		Ringwood		Great Plains Coop				73768		HRW		58.5		2		0.3		58.5		77.0		12.9		0.0		0.2		1.9		2.1		14.7		58.0		76.4		23.8		72.5		3.8		HARD		04--11--21--64--01		25.6		9.2		2.43		0.32		66.5		19.9		12.1		0.5		25.6		11.0		15.0		14.9		16.9		391		1.46		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00061		OK-43		Enid		O06		Kremlin		Farmers Grain				73753		HRW		58.1		2		0.5		58.1		76.5		12.4		0.0		0.1		2.0		2.1		15.1		57.9		76.2		23.5		72.9		3.7		HARD		08--14--20--58--02		25.6		9.4		2.44		0.35		63.3		20.1		11.5		0.4		25.6		10.5		15.3		15.0		17.1		329		1.50		1.48		1.68

		14-PS00062		OK-44		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Grain				73766		HRW		58		2		0.2		58.0		76.4		12.7		0.7		0.5		2.0		3.2		15.8		58.4		76.9		24.9		73.0		2.1		HARD		02--06--16--76--01		24.8		9.0		2.41		0.31		70.1		16.7		11.8		0.4		24.8		10.7		16.7		16.4		18.7		403		1.52		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00063		OK-45		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58.6		2		0.2		58.6		77.1		12.8		0.0		1.0		1.0		1.1		15.9		58.2		76.6		17.1		77.4		5.6		HARD		04--09--14--73--01		24.3		8.8		2.36		0.32		69.6		18.4		11.8		0.4		24.3		10.6		16.7		16.4		18.6		395		1.43		1.41		1.61

		14-PS00064		OK-46		Enid		O06		Garber		Garber Coop				73738		HRW		59.1		2		0.2		59.1		77.8		12.5		0.3		0.0		0.7		1.0		15.8		58.9		77.5		38.1		60.3		1.7		HARD		03--12--23--62--01		27.0		8.7		2.46		0.29		64.0		17.2		11.7		0.5		27.0		10.6		16.3		16.1		18.3		447		1.54		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00065		OK-47		Enid		O06		Lahoma		Great Plains Coop				73754		HRW		59.3		2		0.3		59.3		78.0		13.3		0.0		0.0		1.1		1.1		12.9		59.0		77.6		21.1		76.9		2.0		HARD		02--06--22--70--01		25.3		7.5		2.41		0.27		69.1		17.2		12.5		0.4		25.3		11.2		13.2		13.1		14.9		360		1.47		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00066		OK-48		Enid		O06		Hunter		Farmers Grain				74640		HRW		59.1		2		0.5		59.1		77.8		12.9		0.0		0.1		1.2		1.3		13.3		59.0		77.6		18.8		79.4		1.9		HARD		04--07--20--69--01		25.9		8.1		2.43		0.29		68.2		18.2		12.1		0.4		25.9		10.9		13.8		13.6		15.5		388		1.45		1.43		1.62

		14-PS00067		OK-49		Enid		O06		Lamont		Farmers Grain				74643		HRW		58.3		2		0.6		58.3		76.7		13.0		0.0		0.2		1.1		1.3		15.8		58.1		76.5		26.7		71.4		1.9		HARD		05--12--23--60--01		25.7		8.5		2.46		0.33		63.8		18.3		12.4		0.5		25.7		11.1		16.2		16.0		18.2		348		1.48		1.47		1.66

		14-PS00068		OK-50		Catoosa		O07		Billings		Consolidated Barge				74630		HRW		56.9		3		0.3		56.9		74.9		12.1		0.5		0.6		1.6		2.7		16.2		56.6		74.5		25.0		71.2		3.9		HARD		06--12--25--57--02		26.2		8.9		2.46		0.32		62.3		18.5		11.3		0.5		26.2		10.4		16.8		16.6		18.8		386		1.61		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00069		OK-51		Catoosa		O07		Perry		Stillwater Milling				73077		HRW		56.7		3		0.4		56.7		74.7		12.2		0.9		0.6		2.0		3.5		16.1		56.7		74.7		21.3		75.1		3.7		HARD		06--12--22--60--02		25.2		8.5		2.42		0.30		62.6		18.8		11.1		0.5		25.2		10.3		16.5		16.2		18.4		360		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00070		OK-52		Catoosa		O07		Marshall		Central Oklahoma Services				73056		HRW		58		2		1.2		58.0		76.4		13.7		0.5		0.1		1.0		1.6		15.8		58.1		76.5		25.3		72.7		2.1		HARD		03--10--23--64--01		25.4		8.8		2.42		0.30		66.4		17.8		13.1		0.4		25.4		11.3		16.6		16.4		18.7		375		1.47		1.46		1.65

		14-PS00071		OK-53		Enid		O06		Carrier		Carrier Mill & Feed				73727		HRW		59.1		2		0.1		59.1		77.8		13.2		0.3		0.3		0.7		1.3		16.0		58.9		77.5		31.3		67.4		1.3		HARD		03--12--24--61--01		27.3		8.8		2.49		0.32		66.3		19.1		12.6		0.4		27.3		11.7		16.2		16.2		18.4		378		1.39		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00072		OK-54		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58		2		0.5		58.0		76.4		13.7		0.2		0.2		1.6		2.0		15.0		57.3		75.5		25.0		72.0		3.0		HARD		05--11--15--69--01		25.0		8.6		2.41		0.33		66.9		19.1		13.0		0.4		25.0		11.7		15.8		15.8		17.9		402		1.52		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00073		OK-55		Alva		O05		Alva		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		59		2		0.1		59.0		77.6		11.5		0.2		0.3		0.7		1.2		15.0		59.2		77.9		34.6		63.7		1.8		HARD		02--10--19--69--01		27.3		9.4		2.51		0.34		67.8		17.7		11.2		0.5		27.3		10.2		15.5		15.2		17.2		382		1.38		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00074		OK-56		Shattuck		O04		Buffalo		Alva Farmers				73834		HRW		58.6		2		0.7		58.6		77.1		11.1		0.2		0.2		1.5		1.9		13.0		59.0		77.6		13.3		83.3		3.4		HARD		05--07--20--68--01		25.3		8.7		2.43		0.31		68.1		18.1		10.5		0.5		25.3		9.9		13.8		13.4		15.3		324		1.56		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00075		OK-57		Enid		O06		Renfrow		Farmers Grain				73759		HRW		58.6		2		0.5		58.6		77.1		11.2		0.8		0.1		1.7		2.6		13.8		58.6		77.1		13.2		83.7		3.2		HARD		05--09--13--73--01		24.9		9.1		2.42		0.33		69.2		19.1		10.4		0.6		24.9		9.9		14.8		14.4		16.4		366		1.59		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00076		KS-1		Dodge City		K03		Coldwater		Farmers Coop				67029		HRW		59		2		0.2		59.0		77.6		12.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		11.9		59.2		77.9		37.5		61.7		0.9		HARD		06--14--24--56--02		26.0		7.9		2.49		0.30		60.5		16.8		11.3		0.5		26.0		10.5		12.7		12.5		14.2		387		1.52		1.49		1.70

		14-PS00077		KS-2		Dodge City		K03		Protection		Farmers Coop				67127		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		12.0		0.3		0.2		0.6		1.1		13.9		60.1		79.1		40.1		58.9		1.1		HARD		06--12--23--59--02		28.5		9.1		2.49		0.31		61.4		17.4		11.4		0.4		28.5		10.3		14.7		14.5		16.4		408		1.52		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00078		KS-3		Dodge City		K03		Ashland		Farmers Coop				67831		HRW		58.3		2		0.3		58.3		76.7		12.8		0.4		0.0		1.7		2.1		13.3		58.9		77.5		15.5		81.7		2.9		HARD		04--13--19--64--01		25.7		9.3		2.42		0.32		66.5		19.8		11.8		0.4		25.7		10.7		14.1		13.9		15.8		405		1.47		1.45		1.65

		14-PS00079		KS-4		Dodge City		K03		Bucklin		Offerle Coop				67834		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		10.9		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		13.6		59.9		78.8		30.1		69.1		0.9		HARD		04--08--18--70--01		27.2		7.8		2.49		0.29		65.9		17.3		10.3		0.6		27.2		9.6		14.6		14.2		16.2		383		1.42		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00080		KS-5		Dodge City		K03		Wright		Right Coop				67882		HRW		60.1		1		0.2		60.1		79.1		11.3		0.4		0.0		0.9		1.3		14.6		60.3		79.3		41.1		58.1		0.9		HARD		02--08--16--74--01		28.5		8.6		2.50		0.31		69.1		17.4		11.1		0.5		28.5		9.8		15.1		14.8		16.8		284		1.41		1.38		1.56

		14-PS00081		KS-6		Garden City		K02		Meade		Meade Coop				67864		HRW		59.8		2		0.3		59.8		78.7		10.5		0.4		0.1		2.9		3.4		14.6		60.0		78.9		27.0		69.0		4.0		HARD		05--10--21--64--01		26.6		8.7		2.45		0.33		64.7		18.8		9.6		0.7		26.6		9.2		15.4		15.0		17.0		407		1.45		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00082		KS-7		Garden City		K02		Plains		Plains Equity				67869		HRW		60		1		0.1		60.0		78.9		10.0		0.1		0.2		0.9		1.2		15.1		60.3		79.3		42.9		56.2		1.0		HARD		05--11--28--56--01		28.5		7.3		2.52		0.29		62.0		17.9		9.4		0.7		28.5		9.0		16.1		15.6		17.7		454		1.49		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00083		KS-8		Garden City		K02		Liberal		Equity Exchange				67901		HRW		59.8		2		0.3		59.8		78.7		12.0		0.0		0.1		0.7		0.8		15.1		59.7		78.6		50.0		49.4		0.7		HARD		04--08--18--70--01		31.0		8.6		2.58		0.30		65.4		16.7		11.6		0.5		31.0		10.3		15.8		15.5		17.6		459		1.70		1.67		1.90

		14-PS00084		KS-9		Garden City		K02		Kismet		Plains Equity				67859		HRW		60.7		1		0.2		60.7		79.8		10.1		0.2		0.1		0.8		1.1		14.7		60.9		80.1		47.4		52.1		0.6		HARD		03--10--27--60--01		29.6		7.3		2.59		0.28		63.1		15.8		9.1		0.8		29.6		8.9		15.5		14.9		17.0		432		1.59		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00085		KS-10		Garden City		K02		Fowler		Fowler Equity				67844		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		9.8		0.3		0.1		0.2		0.6		15.5		59.8		78.7		28.6		70.3		1.2		HARD		04--07--19--70--01		26.9		8.1		2.46		0.29		65.8		16.4		9.1		0.8		26.9		8.9		16.7		16.1		18.4		428		1.58		1.52		1.73

		14-PS00086		KS-11		Dodge City		K03		Minneola		Minneloa Coop				67865		HRW		59.3		2		0.0		59.3		78.0		11.7		0.8		0.3		0.4		1.5		15.2		59.5		78.3		32.9		66.0		1.2		HARD		04--10--20--66--01		26.5		7.7		2.45		0.26		64.2		17.5		11.2		0.5		26.5		9.9		15.8		15.5		17.6		392		1.53		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00087		KS-12		Dodge City		K03		Mullinville		Right Coop				67109		HRW		60		1		0.1		60.0		78.9		11.5		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		14.3		60.3		79.3		37.5		61.7		0.9		HARD		03--09--20--68--01		27.5		7.3		2.48		0.27		64.9		15.5		10.9		0.5		27.5		9.9		15.0		14.7		16.7		335		1.40		1.36		1.55

		14-PS00088		KS-13		Dodge City		K03		Offerle		Offerle Coop				67563		HRW		60.1		1		0.2		60.1		79.1		11.1		0.6		0.1		1.0		1.7		12.9		61.2		80.5		52.8		46.1		1.1		HARD		05--11--25--59--01		30.2		8.4		2.59		0.33		63.0		16.8		10.8		0.4		30.2		9.8		13.6		13.3		15.1		377		1.39		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00089		KS-14		Dodge City		K03		Spearville		Right Coop				67876		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		11.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		13.6		61.5		80.9		65.6		33.8		0.7		HARD		04--15--31--50--01		33.1		9.7		2.67		0.35		60.1		15.6		10.9		0.4		33.1		9.8		14.4		14.1		16.0		356		1.45		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00090		KS-15		Great Bend		K04		Burdett		Golden Valley				67523		HRW		58.9		2		0.4		58.9		77.5		12.1		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		12.3		59.4		78.2		38.8		60.0		1.3		HARD		06--19--28--47--02		28.1		8.1		2.49		0.29		58.4		16.8		11.7		0.4		28.1		10.3		13.4		13.1		14.9		375		1.39		1.36		1.55

		14-PS00091		KS-16		Great Bend		K04		Sanford		Golden Valley				67523		HRW		60.3		2		0.2		60.3		79.3		12.1		0.5		0.3		0.6		1.4		14.6		60.0		78.9		51.8		47.4		0.9		HARD		03--14--29--54--01		30.6		8.6		2.62		0.29		61.1		16.2		11.4		0.4		30.6		10.3		15.8		15.5		17.6		348		1.45		1.42		1.62

		14-PS00092		KS-17		Wichita		K05		Buhler		Mid-Kansas Coop				67522		HRW		60.4		1		0.2		60.4		79.5		9.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		15.1		61.1		80.4		54.0		45.6		0.5		HARD		05--10--22--63--01		29.9		7.6		2.59		0.29		62.3		16.0		8.6		0.8		29.9		8.7		16.5		15.9		18.1		421		1.54		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00093		KS-18		Wichita		K05		Mt. Hope		Farmers Coop				67108		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		11.5		0.1		0.2		1.1		1.4		12.0		59.0		77.6		38.1		60.8		1.2		HARD		06--14--25--55--02		27.2		8.8		2.48		0.34		61.7		18.1		11.1		0.4		27.2		9.9		13.0		12.7		14.5		383		1.42		1.39		1.58

		14-PS00094		KS-19		Wichita		K05		Haven		Mid-Kansas Coop				67543		HRW		60.2		1		0.1		60.2		79.2		12.3		0.7		0.1		0.8		1.6		13.1		60.5		79.6		42.9		56.0		1.2		HARD		05--11--23--61--01		29.4		8.0		2.57		0.30		62.9		18.1		11.7		0.3		29.4		10.2		13.8		13.6		15.4		395		1.32		1.30		1.47

		14-PS00095		KS-20		Wichita		K05		Cheney		Co-Mark				67025		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		11.5		0.5		0.1		0.8		1.4		13.3		59.9		78.8		41.1		57.7		1.3		HARD		04--13--22--61--01		27.8		7.8		2.51		0.29		63.3		16.5		11.1		0.5		27.8		10.0		14.0		13.7		15.6		403		1.34		1.31		1.49

		14-PS00096		KS-21		Wichita		K05		Haysville		Gavilon Terminal				67215		HRW		60.6		1		0.2		60.6		79.7		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		13.1		60.8		80.0		56.0		43.4		0.7		HARD		05--13--25--57--01		31.5		8.6		2.65		0.29		60.5		16.8		10.8		0.4		31.5		9.7		13.8		13.5		15.3		404		1.44		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00097		KS-22		Wichita		K05		Haysville		Gavilon Terminal				67215		HRW		58.9		2		0.3		58.9		77.5		12.0		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		12.4		59.3		78.0		39.9		59.2		1.0		MIXED		15--27--27--31--03		26.6		6.9		2.40		0.27		50.0		16.8		11.4		0.4		26.6		10.1		13.2		12.9		14.7		397		1.40		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00098		KS-23		Wichita		K05		Clearwater		Mulvane Coop				67026		HRW		59.8		2		0.1		59.8		78.7		12.2		0.2		0.3		0.6		1.1		13.8		60.2		79.2		44.8		54.3		1.0		HARD		06--12--29--53--02		28.1		8.1		2.50		0.29		60.1		17.0		11.4		0.5		28.1		10.2		14.5		14.2		16.2		391		1.38		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00099		KS-24		Wichita		K05		Udal		Two Rivers Coop				67146		HRW		59.8		2		0.1		59.8		78.7		11.9		0.2		0.3		0.6		1.1		13.3		59.6		78.4		39.2		59.9		0.9		HARD		05--12--30--53--01		28.1		7.8		2.53		0.29		61.2		16.7		11.6		0.5		28.1		10.3		14.3		14.0		15.9		413		1.37		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00100		KS-25		Wichita		K05		Winfield		Valley Coop				67156		HRW		58.9		2		0.4		58.9		77.5		11.3		0.4		0.1		1.6		2.1		13.5		58.6		77.1		14.2		82.7		3.1		HARD		03--09--15--73--01		24.2		7.9		2.39		0.28		67.9		17.4		10.4		0.6		24.2		9.6		14.4		14.0		15.9		374		1.56		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00101		KS-26		Wichita		K05		Colwich		Anadale Coop				67030		HRW		61		1		0.1		61.0		80.2		11.8		0.3		0.1		0.4		0.8		15.4		61.3		80.6		65.8		33.9		0.4		HARD		04--13--31--52--01		31.5		7.9		2.65		0.28		59.6		15.6		11.5		0.4		31.5		10.5		15.8		15.5		17.6		392		1.45		1.43		1.62

		14-PS00102		TX-19		Sunray		T06		Stratford		Stratford Grain				79084		HRW		61.6		1		0.4		61.6		81.0		11.9		0.3		0.3		0.6		1.2		11.9		61.7		81.1		69.1		30.0		1.0		HARD		01--08--14--77--01		29.7		9.3		2.60		0.36		71.5		18.5		11.8		0.4		29.7		10.4		12.8		12.6		14.3		321		1.76		1.73		1.97

		14-PS00103		TX-20		Sunray		T06		Stratford		Stratford Grain				79084		HRW		56.7		3		0.5		56.7		74.7		13.8		0.2		0.1		0.3		0.6		14.8		56.7		74.7		40.1		59.3		0.6		HARD		02--08--13--77--01		31.6		8.3		2.66		0.34		69.9		16.7		12.0		0.4		31.6		10.5		13.1		12.9		14.6		352		1.65		1.63		1.85

		14-PS00104		TX-21		Sunray		T06		Dalhart		Consumer Coop				79022		HRW		57.9		3		0.7		57.9		76.2		13.1		0.3		0.1		1.0		1.4		15.1		58.5		77.0		55.5		44.0		0.6		HARD		08--23--26--43--02		28.8		9.1		2.52		0.33		54.8		16.3		13.4		0.4		28.8		11.1		15.6		15.5		17.6		306		1.66		1.64		1.87

		14-PS00105		TX-22		Sunray		T06		Dumas		Dumas Coop				79029		HRW		61.6		1		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.2		0.2		0.1		0.7		1.0		14.2		61.7		81.1		73.0		26.3		0.8		HARD		01--06--24--69--01		33.2		8.9		2.70		0.32		66.5		14.8		12.4		0.3		33.2		10.8		14.9		14.7		16.8		396		1.69		1.66		1.89

		14-PS00106		TX-23		Sunray		T06		Sunray		Sunray Coop				79086		HRW		58.7		2		0.4		58.7		77.3		12.8		0.7		0.1		0.6		1.4		14.6		59.3		78.0		63.1		36.3		0.6		HARD		04--15--26--55--01		30.8		8.1		2.64		0.33		60.4		17.1		12.6		0.4		30.8		11.0		14.9		14.7		16.7		414		1.64		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00107		TX-24		Amarillo		T05		Amarillo		Attebury Lakeside Elev.				79118		HRW		60		1		0.3		60.0		78.9		11.7		0.0		0.1		1.1		1.2		13.0		59.6		78.4		50.0		48.7		1.4		HARD		05--15--29--51--01		28.9		8.4		2.59		0.34		59.6		16.6		11.3		0.4		28.9		10.2		13.9		13.6		15.5		357		1.59		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00108		TX-25		Amarillo		T05		Amarillo		Attebury Lakeside Elev.				79118		HRW		59.4		2		0.7		59.4		78.2		11.9		0.1		0.1		1.6		1.8		14.7		59.4		78.2		41.2		57.3		1.6		HARD		02--08--15--75--01		27.4		8.4		2.47		0.29		68.8		17.5		11.6		0.5		27.4		10.3		15.6		15.3		17.4		401		1.62		1.59		1.80

		14-PS00109		TX-26		Amarillo		T05		Conway		Robinson Grain				79068		HRW		58.8		2		0.7		58.8		77.4		12.8		0.3		0.2		1.2		1.7		16.6		58.9		77.5		36.3		62.4		1.4		HARD		02--07--17--74--01		28.0		9.2		2.51		0.31		68.8		16.6		12.8		0.5		28.0		11.1		17.0		16.8		19.1		398		1.70		1.68		1.91

		14-PS00110		TX-27		Amarillo		T05		Groom		Attebury				79039		HRW		61		1		0.2		61.0		80.2		12.4		0.0		0.1		0.8		0.9		13.9		61.0		80.2		62.6		36.6		0.9		HARD		01--05--18--76--01		31.1		9.2		2.63		0.36		70.3		15.9		12.2		0.4		31.1		10.6		14.6		14.3		16.3		402		1.68		1.65		1.88

		14-PS00111		TX-28		Amarillo		T05		Groom		Attebury				79039		HRW		60.5		1		0.2		60.5		79.6		12.8		0.2		0.2		0.7		1.1		14.0		60.4		79.5		53.1		45.8		1.2		HARD		02--06--21--71--01		28.7		8.7		2.55		0.33		66.8		16.1		12.4		0.4		28.7		10.9		15.0		14.9		16.9		415		1.58		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00112		TX-29		Amarillo		T05		Pampa		Attebury				79065		HRW		56.9		3		0.3		56.9		74.9		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		16.8		57.1		75.2		37.0		60.8		2.3		HARD		03--04--14--79--01		26.8		8.5		2.40		0.32		70.0		15.6		11.6		0.5		26.8		10.4		17.8		17.4		19.8		439		1.78		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00113		TX-30		Amarillo		T05		White Deer		Attebury				79097		HRW		58.2		2		0.2		58.2		76.6		11.7		0.0		0.2		0.4		0.6		15.9		57.9		76.2		42.8		56.6		0.7		HARD		07--13--27--53--02		27.8		8.7		2.52		0.30		59.4		16.2		11.0		0.7		27.8		10.4		17.2		16.9		19.2		389		1.88		1.85		2.10

		14-PS00114		TX-31		Amarillo		T05		White Deer		Attebury				79097		HRW		58.7		2		0.6		58.7		77.3		12.1		0.0		0.1		1.2		1.3		14.5		58.3		76.7		36.8		61.6		1.7		HARD		05--07--22--66--01		27.8		8.4		2.49		0.31		64.7		17.0		11.7		0.5		27.8		10.4		15.3		15.0		17.1		384		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00115		TX-32		Amarillo		T05		Panhandle		Robinson Grain				79068		HRW		60.6		1		0.4		60.6		79.7		12.8		0.3		0.1		0.4		0.8		13.6		60.0		78.9		70.3		29.1		0.7		HARD		04--17--31--48--01		30.9		8.9		2.62		0.35		59.2		15.9		12.3		0.4		30.9		10.9		14.5		14.3		16.3		368		1.66		1.64		1.86

		14-PS00116		TX-33		Lubbock		T01		Lockney		Attebury				79241		HRW		62.5		1		0.3		62.5		82.2		11.1		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.3		13.8		62.7		82.4		67.3		32.3		0.5		HARD		03--06--22--69--01		31.9		9.2		2.71		0.35		67.9		17.8		10.8		0.5		31.9		10.0		14.7		14.4		16.4		413		1.67		1.64		1.86

		14-PS00117		TX-34		Lubbock		T01		Kress		Evans Grain				79052		HRW		59.9		2		0.2		59.9		78.8		13.0		0.4		0.1		0.5		1.0		14.1		60.0		78.9		50.8		48.2		1.1		HARD		02--11--29--58--01		28.5		7.9		2.52		0.32		63.3		15.7		12.8		0.5		28.5		11.0		14.1		13.9		15.9		303		1.59		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00118		TX-35		Lubbock		T01		Lubbock		Attebury Terminal				79043		HRW		58.6		2		0.4		58.6		77.1		11.7		0.3		0.1		1.2		1.6		13.9		58.6		77.1		45.9		52.7		1.5		HARD		09--22--25--44--02		28.1		9.0		2.50		0.34		56.0		17.5		11.3		0.8		28.1		9.9		14.8		14.5		16.5		342		1.54		1.51		1.71

		14-PS00119		TX-36		Lubbock		T01		Lubbock		Attebury Terminal				79043		HRW		59.1		2		0.4		59.1		77.8		12.2		0.0		0.3		1.2		1.5		14.4		59.0		77.6		41.4		57.1		1.6		HARD		05--10--27--58--01		28.7		8.1		2.52		0.31		63.3		17.9		11.7		0.5		28.7		10.3		15.2		15.0		17.0		370		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00120		TX-37		Lubbock		T01		Brownfield		Attebury				79316		HRW		56.9		3		0.4		56.9		74.9		11.1		0.0		0.1		1.3		1.4		13.6		57.1		75.2		51.4		47.1		1.6		MIXED		17--21--30--32--03		28.1		9.5		2.51		0.36		50.8		18.6		10.4		0.7		28.1		9.6		14.3		13.9		15.8		355		1.64		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00121		TX-38		Hereford		T04		Dimmit		Gavilon				79027		HRW		62.2		1		0.4		62.2		81.8		11.3		0.3		0.0		0.4		0.7		13.0		62.4		82.0		76.4		23.4		0.3		HARD		04--09--28--59--01		33.0		8.4		2.76		0.32		63.6		17.0		10.8		0.5		33.0		10.1		13.7		13.5		15.3		377		1.79		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00122		TX-39		Hereford		T04		Friona		Friona Wheat Growers				79035		HRW		62.4		1		0.3		62.4		82.0		10.3		0.8		0.1		0.6		1.5		12.7		62.8		82.6		85.0		14.6		0.4		HARD		06--22--29--43--02		35.2		8.6		2.80		0.34		56.5		16.1		10.0		0.4		35.2		9.4		13.5		13.1		14.9		380		1.56		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00123		TX-40		Hereford		T04		Hereford		Hereford Grain				79045		HRW		61.4		1		0.2		61.4		80.7		10.3		0.0		0.2		0.4		0.6		12.5		61.5		80.9		74.7		24.9		0.5		HARD		02--09--26--63--01		33.2		8.7		2.74		0.34		64.5		16.4		10.1		0.4		33.2		9.4		13.0		12.6		14.4		382		1.63		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00124		TX-41		Sunray		T06		Gruver		Sunray Coop				79086		HRW		60.9		1		1.0		60.9		80.1		11.1		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		12.7		61.0		80.2		80.3		19.3		0.4		HARD		09--19--26--46--02		33.6		9.0		2.77		0.38		57.5		17.8		10.7		0.4		33.6		9.9		13.5		13.2		15.0		358		1.73		1.69		1.92

		14-PS00125		TX-42		Sunray		T06		Bernstein		Attebury				79040		HRW		62.2		1		0.1		62.2		81.8		10.5		1.0		0.2		0.5		1.7		12.0		62.2		81.8		84.7		14.8		0.6		HARD		06--20--27--47--02		34.4		9.9		2.79		0.37		58.9		18.4		10.1		0.4		34.4		9.6		12.4		12.1		13.8		380		1.63		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00126		TX-43		Sunray		T06		Perryton		Equity Exchange				79070		HRW		58.6		3		0.5		58.6		77.1		10.6		0.0		0.2		2.2		2.4		13.4		56.4		74.3		48.0		49.6		2.5		MIXED		18--22--30--30--03		27.3		9.5		2.47		0.36		50.8		20.5		9.8		0.7		27.3		9.1		14.2		13.8		15.7		390		1.75		1.69		1.92

		14-PS00127		TX-44		Sunray		T06		Booker		Booker Equity				79005		HRW		59.3		2		0.3		59.3		78.0		11.9		0.0		0.2		1.1		1.3		14.5		59.6		78.4		43.8		54.8		1.4		HARD		07--10--22--61--02		28.3		8.4		2.51		0.32		62.3		17.9		11.6		0.4		28.3		10.3		15.3		15.0		17.1		383		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00128		OK-58		Guymon		O03		Turpin		Equity Exchange				73950		HRW		59.4		2		0.6		59.4		78.2		12.7		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.8		59.3		78.0		53.8		45.3		1.0		HARD		04--15--27--54--01		29.2		9.5		2.55		0.35		60.6		15.9		12.4		0.5		29.2		11.0		14.4		14.2		16.2		372		1.61		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00129		OK-59		Shattuck		O04		Beaver		Equity Exchange				73932		HRW		61.5		1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.7		0.1		0.2		1.0		1.3		13.9		61.4		80.7		59.6		39.3		1.2		HARD		02--07--15--76--01		29.8		9.5		2.59		0.36		69.6		17.2		11.2		0.5		29.8		10.1		14.6		14.2		16.2		355		1.60		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00130		OK-60		Guymon		O03		Hooker		Hooker Equity				73945		HRW		60.7		1		0.3		60.7		79.8		13.1		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.0		60.3		79.3		75.0		24.3		0.7		HARD		06--20--32--42--02		33.3		8.3		2.74		0.34		57.2		17.0		12.9		0.4		33.3		11.0		13.9		13.7		15.6		376		1.61		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00131		OK-61		Guymon		O03		Goodwell		Farmers Elevator				73939		HRW		62.1		1		0.4		62.1		81.7		11.9		0.0		0.1		0.7		0.8		12.7		62.9		82.7		62.1		37.3		0.6		HARD		01--04--09--86--01		31.6		7.7		2.66		0.30		75.7		15.6		11.6		0.5		31.6		10.2		14.0		13.8		15.6		367		1.85		1.81		2.06

		14-PS00132		OK-62		Guymon		O03		Texhoma		Texhoma Wheat Growers				73860		HRW		62.5		1		0.3		62.5		82.2		12.1		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		12.5		62.5		82.2		82.0		17.6		0.5		HARD		02--08--27--63--01		36.2		8.6		2.81		0.34		64.9		15.0		12.1		0.4		36.2		10.6		13.6		13.4		15.2		380		1.66		1.63		1.85

		14-PS00133		OK-63		Guymon		O03		Keyes		Elkhart Coop				73947		HRW		61.8		1		0.4		61.8		81.3		10.9		0.1		0.1		0.9		1.1		14.9		62.2		81.8		59.4		39.9		0.7		HARD		01--05--25--69--01		32.9		8.4		2.68		0.30		67.3		15.6		10.8		0.3		32.9		9.8		15.8		15.4		17.6		384		1.75		1.71		1.94

		14-PS00134		OK-64		Guymon		O03		Boise City		Bartlett				73933		HRW		62.6		1		0.2		62.6		82.3		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.4		0.9		14.7		62.6		82.3		63.0		36.8		0.3		HARD		01--05--18--76--01		32.2		8.7		2.64		0.31		70.8		16.8		11.2		0.4		32.2		10.0		16.0		15.6		17.7		368		1.78		1.74		1.98

		14-PS00135		OK-65		Shattuck		O04		Shattuck		Consolidated Barge				73858		HRW		59.7		3		0.6		59.7		78.6		12.9		0.1		0.1		0.7		0.9		15.7		57.8		76.1		60.5		39.2		0.4		HARD		07--12--39--42--02		30.4		8.5		2.59		0.32		56.0		14.7		12.5		0.4		30.4		10.7		16.2		15.9		18.1		412		1.75		1.72		1.96

		14-PS00136		OK-66		Kingfisher		O02		Omega		Wheeler Bros.				73764		HRW		61.3		1		0.4		61.3		80.6		13.4		0.0		0.0		0.8		0.8		13.1		60.1		79.1		47.8		51.2		1.0		HARD		01--06--12--81--01		29.4		7.4		2.56		0.29		71.5		15.7		12.8		0.4		29.4		11.0		12.4		12.3		14.0		390		1.37		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00137		OK-67		Kingfisher		O02		Greenfield		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		58.3		2		0.1		58.3		76.7		12.7		0.0		0.0		2.4		2.4		15.0		58.4		76.9		7.7		86.7		5.7		HARD		02--06--15--77--01		23.0		8.2		2.31		0.28		72.1		18.1		11.7		0.4		23.0		10.8		15.8		15.6		17.7		348		1.89		1.86		2.12

		14-PS00138		OK-68		Alva		O05		Alva		Wheeler Bros.				73717		HRW		60.6		1		0.1		60.6		79.7		11.9		0.0		0.0		0.6		0.6		11.9		60.6		79.7		7.4		89.5		3.2		HARD		00--01--08--91--01		25.1		8.2		2.39		0.28		85.5		17.6		11.5		0.3		25.1		10.0		12.6		12.4		14.0		415		1.60		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00139		OK-69		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.9		2		0.1		59.9		78.8		13.6		0.1		0.2		2.0		2.3		9.9		60.0		78.9		14.9		81.5		3.7		HARD		03--05--14--78--01		24.2		7.5		2.37		0.28		74.1		18.7		12.4		0.4		24.2		11.1		10.8		10.7		12.2		423		1.90		1.88		2.13

		14-PS00140		OK-70		Kingfisher		O02		Seiling		Wheeler Bros.				73663		HRW		60.4		1		0.5		60.4		79.5		12.0		0.2		0.0		1.2		1.4		11.6		60.4		79.5		13.4		85.0		1.7		HARD		02--04--12--82--01		24.5		7.5		2.40		0.25		73.4		16.9		11.2		0.3		24.5		10.4		12.4		12.2		13.8		286		1.29		1.26		1.43

		14-PS00141		OK-71		Kingfisher		O02		Watonga		Wheeler Bros.				73772		HRW		61.2		1		0.2		61.2		80.5		11.1		0.0		0.0		0.4		0.4		14.8		61.4		80.7		27.7		71.5		0.9		HARD		02--09--20--69--01		27.3		7.8		2.49		0.29		66.6		16.6		10.6		0.5		27.3		9.9		15.5		15.2		17.2		409		1.34		1.31		1.49

		14-PS00142		OK-72		Kingfisher		O02		Geary		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		62.6		2		0.6		62.6		82.3		12.9		0.0		0.2		3.9		4.1		10.1		62.5		82.2		25.1		71.4		3.5		HARD		00--01--06--93--01		26.0		8.1		2.46		0.31		84.9		17.4		12.5		0.3		26.0		10.8		10.8		10.7		12.1		407		1.40		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00143		OK-73		Kingfisher		O02		Thomas		Wheeler Bros.				73669		HRW		60.3		1		0.6		60.3		79.3		12.8		0.0		0.2		2.8		3.0		16.3		60.1		79.1		3.1		90.2		6.7		HARD		00--02--07--91--01		22.7		7.7		2.28		0.26		83.7		17.5		12.3		0.4		22.7		10.9		17.0		16.8		19.1		462		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00144		OK-74		Kingfisher		O02		Loyal		Wheeler Bros.				73756		HRW		60		3		1.0		60.0		78.9		13.1		0.0		0.8		0.9		1.7		12.0		60.7		79.8		23.3		75.7		1.1		HARD		01--05--08--86--01		27.0		9.2		2.46		0.31		75.7		16.4		12.2		0.4		27.0		11.0		12.9		12.7		14.5		397		1.67		1.65		1.87

		14-PS00145		OK-75		Kingfisher		O02		Reeding		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		12.5		0.1		0.0		1.0		1.1		15.1		59.7		78.6		44.6		54.3		1.2		HARD		01--03--12--84--01		27.2		8.5		2.54		0.32		77.4		17.5		11.7		0.5		27.2		10.7		16.3		16.0		18.2		398		1.38		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00146		OK-76		Kingfisher		O02		Hydro East		Wheeler Bros.				73048		HRW		59.6		2		1.2		59.6		78.4		11.6		0.4		0.2		2.0		2.6		13.0		59.5		78.3		14.3		80.3		5.5		HARD		01--02--08--89--01		23.1		7.1		2.36		0.28		84.2		19.4		11.0		0.4		23.1		10.1		14.0		13.7		15.6		389		1.53		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00147		OK-77		Alva		O05		Alva North		Wheeler Bros.				73717		HRW		60.5		1		0.3		60.5		79.6		10.7		0.0		0.0		1.0		1.0		10.9		60.5		79.6		15.8		81.7		2.5		HARD		01--05--16--78--01		23.2		6.2		2.33		0.25		73.7		17.7		9.3		0.8		23.2		9.5		11.7		11.4		13.0		364		1.53		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00148		OK-78		Kingfisher		O02		Dill City		Wheeler Bros.				73641		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		12.5		0.1		0.2		1.1		1.4		15.2		59.8		78.7		45.6		52.7		1.8		HARD		01--02--06--91--01		28.0		8.1		2.60		0.32		80.4		16.6		11.7		0.5		28.0		10.6		16.0		15.7		17.9		397		1.37		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00149		OK-79		Kingfisher		O02		Geary North		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		62.6		1		0.6		62.6		82.3		13.1		0.0		0.1		3.6		3.7		10.0		62.4		82.0		25.0		72.0		3.0		HARD		00--02--05--93--01		26.5		7.8		2.46		0.30		84.5		15.8		12.4		0.4		26.5		10.9		10.9		10.8		12.3		386		1.43		1.41		1.61

		14-PS00150		OK-80		Kingfisher		O02		Hydro		Wheeler Bros.				73048		HRW		62.1		1		0.3		62.1		81.7		13.3		0.1		0.0		0.7		0.8		11.7		62.2		81.8		38.9		60.2		1.0		HARD		01--04--11--84--01		28.9		8.3		2.58		0.29		74.5		15.3		12.7		0.3		28.9		11.2		12.7		12.5		14.2		416		1.41		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00151		OK-81		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		12.3		0.0		0.0		1.0		1.0		15.1		59.7		78.6		44.7		54.4		1.0		HARD		00--03--11--86--01		27.4		8.4		2.58		0.34		77.7		16.3		11.4		0.5		27.4		10.3		16.0		15.7		17.8		430		1.38		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00152		KS-27		Dodge City		K03		Ness City		Boundrant Grain				67560		HRW		61.1		1		0.3		61.1		80.4		10.9		0.0		0.0		0.7		0.7		11.9		61.1		80.4		48.4		50.9		0.8		HARD		04--13--22--61--01		29.7		7.8		2.57		0.29		61.7		16.8		10.7		0.4		29.7		9.5		12.6		12.2		13.9		371		1.37		1.33		1.51

		14-PS00153		KS-28		Garden City		K02		Shields		Garden City Coop				67839		HRW		61.9		1		0.6		61.9		81.4		10.6		0.1		0.0		0.6		0.7		12.4		62.0		81.5		56.8		42.6		0.7		HARD		02--03--15--80--01		29.7		7.8		2.60		0.29		71.3		15.6		10.4		0.4		29.7		9.6		13.4		13.0		14.8		369		1.42		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00154		KS-29		Garden City		K02		Cimarron		Irsik & Doll				67835		HRW		57.9		3		0.3		57.9		76.2		13.7		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		14.9		57.7		76.0		48.0		51.2		0.9		HARD		07--20--31--42--02		29.0		8.5		2.55		0.33		55.2		15.3		12.9		0.4		29.0		11.4		15.2		15.0		17.1		342		1.57		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00155		KS-30		Garden City		K02		Pierceville		Irsik & Doll				67868		HRW		57.6		3		0.2		57.6		75.8		13.5		0.5		0.1		0.2		0.8		13.1		58.6		77.1		56.8		42.5		0.8		HARD		07--14--15--64--02		28.1		7.1		2.52		0.27		63.1		19.8		12.7		0.5		28.1		11.3		13.1		13.0		14.7		278		1.39		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00156		KS-31		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Windriver Terminal				67846		HRW		57.8		3		0.3		57.8		76.1		13.4		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.5		57.6		75.8		60.3		39.1		0.7		MIXED		12--23--33--32--03		30.4		9.3		2.59		0.35		51.7		15.4		12.7		0.5		30.4		11.3		14.0		13.9		15.8		267		1.58		1.56		1.78

		14-PS00157		KS-32		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Garden City Coop				67846		HRW		58.5		2		0.2		58.5		77.0		13.1		0.6		0.3		0.5		1.4		13.2		58.0		76.4		51.9		47.4		0.8		MIXED		14--26--25--35--03		28.5		8.1		2.53		0.32		51.7		16.5		12.7		0.5		28.5		10.9		13.8		13.6		15.5		256		1.44		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00158		KS-33		Garden City		K02		Sublette		Sublette Coop				67877		HRW		57.6		3		0.1		57.6		75.8		13.8		0.7		0.2		1.0		1.9		15.1		57.6		75.8		41.9		56.9		1.2		HARD		08--19--28--45--02		28.2		7.9		2.51		0.32		55.4		16.6		13.2		0.5		28.2		11.4		16.0		15.9		18.1		384		1.48		1.47		1.67

		14-PS00159		KS-34		Hugoton		K01		Rolla		Elkhart Coop				67954		HRW		61.9		1		1.3		61.9		81.4		11.2		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.2		61.4		80.7		71.7		27.6		0.8		HARD		05--13--34--48--01		32.1		8.1		2.66		0.32		59.9		16.4		11.9		0.5		32.1		10.4		14.7		14.4		16.4		384		1.55		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00160		KS-35		Hugoton		K01		Elkhart		Elkhart Coop				67950		HRW		61.1		1		0.2		61.1		80.4		11.9		0.4		0.0		1.2		1.6		13.7		61.2		80.5		69.4		30.0		0.7		HARD		03--10--37--50--01		32.8		8.1		2.70		0.33		60.0		14.5		11.8		0.4		32.8		10.4		14.7		14.4		16.4		407		1.54		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00161		KS-36		Garden City		K02		Marienthal		Scott Coop				67863		HRW		60.6		1		0.1		60.6		79.7		10.5		0.2		0.0		0.6		0.8		13.9		60.5		79.6		36.5		61.7		1.9		HARD		01--08--12--79--01		27.5		8.5		2.50		0.36		70.5		17.3		10.1		0.5		27.5		9.2		14.9		14.4		16.4		405		1.65		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00165		KS-37		Great Bend		K04		Great Bend		Great Bend Coop				67526		HRW		60.2		1		0.4		60.2		79.2		11.3		0.4		0.3		0.5		1.2		13.8		60.5		79.6		30.3		69.3		0.5

		14-PS00166		KS-38		Great Bend		K04		Ellinwood		Great Bend Coop				67526		HRW		59.4		2		0.5		59.4		78.2		12.6		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		14.7		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.1		1.0

		14-PS00167		KS-39		Wichita		K05		Lorraine		Farmers Coop				67459		HRW		61.4		1		0.3		61.4		80.7		12.2		1.8		0.4		0.6		2.8		14.8		61.2		80.5		30.6		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00168		KS-40		Great Bend		K04		Hosington		Hosington Coop				67544		HRW		57.4		3		0.4		57.4		75.6		10.3		0.2		0.0		0.9		1.1		13.5		57.4		75.6		28.7		70.3		1.0

		14-PS00169		KS-41		Salina		K08		Dorrance		AgCo				67634		HRW		58.4		2		0.2		58.4		76.9		10.5		0.8		0.0		1.0		1.8		13.0		58.6		77.1		29.3		69.8		1.0

		14-PS00170		KS-42		Hill City		K07		Stockton		Farmers Coop				67669		HRW		60.7		1		0.6		60.7		79.8		11.4		0.4		0.4		0.4		1.2		13.7		61.0		80.2		30.5		69.0		0.6

		14-PS00171		KS-43		Hill City		K07		Plainville		Midland Marketing				67663		HRW		61		1		0.3		61.0		80.2		10.6		0.6		0.1		0.8		1.5		13.1		61.1		80.4		30.6		68.7		0.8

		14-PS00172		KS-44		Dodge City		K03		Ness City		Bondurant				67560		HRW		58.1		2		0.0		58.1		76.5		13.4		0.9		0.0		0.2		1.1		13.3		58.2		76.6		29.1		70.1		0.8

		14-PS00173		KS-45		Hill City		K07		Hays		Midland Marketing				67061		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		12.3		0.7		0.3		0.4		1.4		13.5		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.7		0.5

		14-PS00174		KS-46		Hill City		K07		Lacrosse		Midland Marketing				67548		HRW		57.2		3		0.4		57.2		75.3		10.9		1.4		0.1		0.7		2.8		13.9		57.7		76.0		28.9		70.4		0.8

		14-PS00175		KS-47		Great Bend		K04		McCracken		Midland Marketing				67556		HRW		60.6		1		0.6		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.7		0.2		0.4		1.3		14.7		60.6		79.7		30.3		69.2		0.5

		14-PS00176		KS-48		Hill City		K07		Brownell		Midland Marketing				67521		HRW		61.8		1		0.3		61.8		81.3		12.8		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.7		62.2		81.8		31.1		68.6		0.3

		14-PS00177		KS-49		Hill City		K07		Ransom		Frontier Ag				67572		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.6		0.4		0.1		0.5		1.0		13.8		61.9		81.4		31.0		68.6		0.5

		14-PS00178		KS-50		Hill City		K07		Utica		Frontier Ag				67584		HRW		61		1		0.3		61.0		80.2		10.8		0.8		0.1		0.7		1.6		12.2		61.3		80.6		30.7		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00179		KS-51		Garden City		K02		Dighton		Garden City Coop				67839		HRW		59.5		2		0.0		59.5		78.3		10.9		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		13.6		59.7		78.6		29.9		69.6		0.6

		14-PS00180		KS-52		Garden City		K02		Scott City		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		59.2		2		0.3		59.2		77.9		13.3		0.4		0.1		0.8		1.3		13.8		59.4		78.2		29.7		69.3		1.1

		14-PS00181		KS-53		Garden City		K02		Scott City		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		61.6		2		0.8		61.6		81.0		10.4		1.4		0.1		0.8		3.3		13.8		61.8		81.3		30.9		68.4		0.7

		14-PS00182		KS-54		Garden City		K02		Shallow Water		Bartlett				67871		HRW		60.8		1		0.2		60.8		80.0		12.7		1.0		0.1		0.9		2.0		13.7		60.4		79.5		30.2		68.8		1.0

		14-PS00183		KS-55		Garden City		K02		Marienthal		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		59.7		2		0.7		59.7		78.6		10.7		0.6		0.0		0.4		1.0		13.6		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.7		0.4

		14-PS00184		KS-56		Colby		K06		Oakley		Scott Coop				67863		HRW		61.2		1		0.3		61.2		80.5		10.8		0.3		0.1		0.6		1.0		12.4		61.5		80.9		30.8		68.5		0.8

		14-PS00185		KS-57		Colby		K06		Mingo		Frontier Ag				67748		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.6		1.2		0.3		0.3		1.8		13.8		61.9		81.4		31.0		68.8		0.3

		14-PS00186		KS-58		Colby		K06		Colby		Frontier Ag				67701		HRW		61.5		1		0.2		61.5		80.9		13.6		2.7		0.0		0.2		2.9		14.4		61.5		80.9		30.8		69.0		0.3

		14-PS00187		KS-59		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Flat				67701		HRW		60.7		1		1.9		60.7		79.8		13.5		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		13.0		61.3		80.6		30.7		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00188		KS-60		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Flat				67701		HRW		61.1		1		1.6		61.1		80.4		13.1		1.7		0.2		0.6		2.5		14.0		61.4		80.7		30.7		69.0		0.4

		14-PS00189		KS-61		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Terminal				67701		HRW		61.4		1		0.4		61.4		80.7		13.7		0.6		0.0		0.3		0.9		14.7		61.6		81.0		30.8		69.0		0.3

		14-PS00190		KS-62		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Terminal				67701		HRW		61.2		1		0.4		61.2		80.5		13.8		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		14.7		61.1		80.4		30.6		69.2		0.3

		14-PS00191		KS-63		Colby		K06		Page City		Frontier Ag				67764		HRW		60.7		1		0.3		60.7		79.8		15.0		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		13.4		61.0		80.2		30.5		69.4		0.1

		14-PS00192		KS-64		Colby		K06		Sharon Springs		United Plains				67758		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		11.8		0.7		0.0		0.7		1.4		13.3		59.7		78.6		29.9		69.6		0.6

		14-PS00193		KS-65		Garden City		K02		Tribune		United Plains				67879		HRW		61.7		1		0.3		61.7		81.1		11.8		2.0		0.1		0.6		2.7		13.6		62.0		81.5		31.0		68.6		0.4

		14-PS00194		KS-66		Garden City		K02		Selkirk		Scott Coop				67861		HRW		60.7		1		0.2		60.7		79.8		10.2		0.4		0.1		1.0		1.5		13.6

		14-PS00195		KS-67		Hugoton		K01		Syracuse		Skyland Grain				67878		HRW		59.1		2		0.2		59.1		77.8		9.2		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		13.9

		14-PS00196		KS-68		Hugoton		K01		Johnson City		Skyland Grain				67855		HRW		59.4		2		0.3		59.4		78.2		13.0		0.5		0.2		1.3		2.0		13.0

		14-PS00197		KS-69		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Windriver Terminal				67846		HRW		61		1		0.2		61.0		80.2		13.0		0.8		0.2		0.4		1.4		13.7

		14-PS00198		KS-70		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Garden City Coop				67846		HRW		57.5		3		0.3		57.5		75.7		11.1		0.6		0.3		1.0		1.9		13.8

		14-PS00199		KS-71		Hugoton		K01		Richfield		Elkhart Coop				67953		HRW		61.9		1		0.2		61.9		81.4		12.2		0.6		0.0		0.4		1.0		13.4

		14-PS00200		KS-72		Colby		K06		Goodland		Frontier Ag				67735		HRW		61.5		1		0.5		61.5		80.9		12.8		1.0		0.1		0.6		1.7		13.8

		14-PS00201		KS-73		Colby		K06		Goodland		Scoular				67735		HRW		61.6		1		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.5		0.7		0.1		0.3		1.1		14.2

		14-PS00202		KS-74		Colby		K06		Kanorado		Frontier Ag				67744		HRW		61.2		1		0.3		61.2		80.5		12.5		0.7		0.1		0.3		1.1		14.3

		14-PS00203		KS-75		Colby		K06		Brewster		Frontier Ag				67732		HRW		61.3		1		0.3		61.3		80.6		12.3		0.6		0.1		0.3		1.0		14.7

		14-PS00204		KS-76		Colby		K06		St. Francis		St. Francis Equity				67756		HRW		62.3		1		0.2		62.3		81.9		11.6		0.4		0.2		0.4		1.0		15.0

		14-PS00205		KS-77		Colby		K06		Bird City		Frontier Ag				67731		HRW		63		1		0.2		63.0		82.8		11.4		0.8		0.0		0.4		1.2		14.6

		14-PS00206		KS-78		Colby		K06		Atwood		Snodgrass, ect				67730		HRW		62.2		1		0.3		62.2		81.8		11.6		0.4		0.3		0.6		1.3		13.7

		14-PS00207		KS-79		Colby		K06		Oberlin		Hansen Mueller				67749		HRW		60.6		1		0.0		60.6		79.7		11.3		0.6		0.2		0.8		1.6		15.8

		14-PS00208		KS-80		Colby		K06		Oberlin		Decator Coop				67749		HRW		62.6		2		0.3		62.6		82.3		10.3		2.1		0.1		0.6		2.8		13.5

		14-PS00209		KS-81		Hill City		K07		Norton		Ag Valley				67654		HRW		62		1		0.2		62.0		81.5		11.8		1.6		0.0		0.5		2.1		14.2

		14-PS00210		KS-82		Hill City		K07		Phillipsburg		Rangeland				67661		HRW		61.4		1		0.2		61.4		80.7		12.8		1.6		0.1		1.1		2.8		13.8

		14-PS00211		KS-83		Hill City		K07		Hill City		Frontier Ag				67642		HRW		62.2		1		0.1		62.2		81.8		11.9		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		15.0

		14-PS00212		KS-84		Colby		K06		Grinnell		Frontier Ag				67738		HRW		60.5		1		0.2		60.5		79.6		13.8		1.1		0.2		0.4		1.7		13.8

		14-PS00213		KS-85		Hill City		K07		Grainfield		Frontier Ag				67737		HRW		60		2		0.1		60.0		78.9		12.9		1.6		0.1		0.3		2.0		13.3

		14-PS00214		KS-86		Colby		K06		Park		Frontier Ag				67751		HRW		58.8		2		0.2		58.8		77.4		12.4		0.6		0.2		0.6		1.4		13.9

		14-PS00215		KS-87		Hill City		K07		Quinter		Frontier Ag				67752		HRW		58.2		2		0.3		58.2		76.6		12.2		1.2		0.3		0.6		2.1		14.2

		14-PS00216		KS-88		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Frontier Ag				67672		HRW		59.7		2		0.3		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.8		0.2		0.6		1.6		13.1

		14-PS00217		KS-89		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Cargill Terminal				67672		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		11.4		1.0		0.1		0.6		1.7		13.2

		14-PS00218		KS-90		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Cargill Terminal				67672		HRW		59.4		2		0.1		59.4		78.2		11.5		1.4		0.2		0.4		2.0		13.0

		14-PS00219		KS-91		Hill City		K07		Whitewater		Mid Kansas Coop				67154		HRW		62.2		1		0.2		62.2		81.8		12.8		0.4		0.4		0.5		1.3		13.4

		14-PS00220		KS-92		Hill City		K07		Moundridge		Mid Kansas Coop				67107		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		11.3		0.8		0.0		0.7		1.5		13.2

		14-PS00221		KS-93		Hill City		K07		Newton		Mid Kansas Coop				67114		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.2

		14-PS00222		KS-94		Salina		K08		Linsborg		Mid Kansas Coop				67456		HRW		62.1		1		0.3		62.1		81.7		12.0		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		13.9

		14-PS00223		KS-95		Salina		K08		Hillsboro		Coop Supply & Grain				67063		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		11.4		1.2		0.2		0.7		2.1		13.3

		14-PS00224		KS-96		Topeka		K10		Junction City		Great Grain				66441		HRW		62		1		0.1		62.0		81.5		12.5		0.4		0.3		0.5		1.2		13.6

		14-PS00225		KS-97		Topeka		K10		Manhattan		Farmers Coop				66502		HRW		61.9		1		0.4		61.9		81.4		12.5		0.3		0.1		0.6		1.0		13.7

		14-PS00226		KS-98		Salina		K08		Abliene		ADM				67432		HRW		58.6		2		0.5		58.6		77.1		12.4		1.5		0.1		0.9		2.5		11.0

		14-PS00227		KS-99		Salina		K08		Salina		Scoular Terminal				67401		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		11.9		1.8		0.6		0.8		3.2		11.1

		14-PS00228		KS-100		Salina		K08		Salina		Scoular Terminal				67401		HRW		59.2		2		0.4		59.2		77.9		12.2		2.2		0.4		0.8		3.4		10.1

		14-PS00229		KS-101		Topeka		K10		Osage City		Dayhoff Elevator				66523		HRW		58.9		2		0.0		58.9		77.5		12.3		1.1		0.1		0.3		1.5		13.5

		14-PS00230		KS-102		Topeka		K10		Burlington		Ottawa Coop				66839		HRW		61.7		1		0.2		61.7		81.1		12.4		0.8		0.4		0.1		1.4		13.7

		14-PS00231		KS-103		Topeka		K10		Scranton		Ottawa Coop				66537		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		13.9		0.8		0.1		0.8		1.7		14.0

		14-PS00232		KS 104				39.1686935		-97.6504745		67467				67467		HRW				1		0.2		61.9		81.4		11.8		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.3

		14-PS00233		KS 105				39.001606		-98.0956116		67455				67455		HRW				2		0.6		59.6		78.4		12.7		0.7		0.1		0.7		1.5		14.6

		14-PS00234		KS 106				39.0459747		-98.6779709		67649				67649		HRW				2		1.3		59.5		78.3		13		0.6		0.3		0.7		1.6		14.3

		14-PS00235		KS 107				39.5223312		-98.4324493		67430				67430		HRW				2		0.4		59.9		78.8		12.8		0.7		0.7		0.9		2.3		14.1

		14-PS00236		KS 108				39.393074		-98.1531906		67420				67420		HRW				1		0.2		60.5		79.6		12.6		0.7		0.4		0.9		2		13.9

		14-PS00237		KS 109				39.393074		-98.1531906		67420				67420		HRW				2		0.3		61.3		80.6		11.8		2.8		0.1		0.7		3.6		15.3

		14-PS00238		KS 110				39.3501167		-97.2031174		67432				67432		HRW				1		0.2		60.7		79.8		12.9		0.4		0.3		0.7		1.4		14.5

		14-PS00239		KS 111				39.4803314		-97.7043762		66901				66901		HRW				1		0.5		60.7		79.8		13.2		1.2		0.1		0.6		1.9		13.7

		14-PS00240		KS 112				39.4803314		-97.7043762		66901				66901		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		12.6		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		13.5

		14-PS00241		KS 113				39.8278275		-97.6509094		66935				66935		HRW				1		0.2		60.1		79.1		12.8		1		0.4		0.8		2.2		14.4

		14-PS00242		KS 114				39.8060913		-97.8763733		66939				66939		HRW				1		0.3		61.1		80.4		12.6		0.3		0.2		0.6		1.1		13.9

		14-PS00243		KS 115				39.8634682		-96.6539764		66508				66808		HRW				1		0.1		62		81.5		11.9		0.4		0.3		0.6		1.3		13.2

		14-PS00244		KS 116				39.2584534		-96.2983627		66547				66547		HRW				1		0.1		60.2		79.2		12.9		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		13.2

		14-PS00245		NE 1				39.3091125		-102.2374268		80807				80807		HRW				1		0.2		61.7		81.1		11.3		0.5		0.1		1.8		2.4		13.4

		14-PS00246		NE 2				39.3091125		-102.2374268		80807				80807		HRW				1		0.3		60.2		79.2		12.8		0.4		0.1		0.5		1		13.3

		14-PS00247		NE 3				39.7046242		-102.2560806		80735				80735		HRW				1		0.4		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		14.4

		14-PS00248		NE 4				40.0577		-102.2802		80758				80758		HRW				1		0.3		60.8		80.0		13.2		0.6		0.1		0.7		1.4		14.1

		14-PS00249		NE 5				40.5481		-102.2631		80734				80734		HRW				2		0.4		59.9		78.8		12.9		0.5		0.1		0.7		1.3		14.5

		14-PS00250		NE 6				40.8756		-102.2033		80737				80737		HRW				2		0.3		62.2		81.8		12.9		1.2		0		0.2		1.4		13.8

		14-PS00251		NE 7				40.6449		-102.5921		80731				80731		HRW				1		0.4		60.3		79.3		13.1		0.1		0		0.6		0.7		14.4

		14-PS00252		NE 8				40.0607		-102.6428		80759				80759		HRW				1		0.1		63.9		84.0		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.3		0.8		12.2

		14-PS00253		NE 9				39.3053		-102.5556		80836				80836		HRW				1		0.2		61		80.2		12.3		0.7		0		0.4		1.1		14.1

		14-PS00254		NE 10				39.2805		-102.4463		80805				80805		HRW				1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.8		0.4		0.1		0.5		1		14

		14-PS00255		NE 11				39.3323		-102.8848		80834				80834		HRW				1		0.6		60.7		79.8		13.6		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		13.6

		14-PS00256		NE 12				38.8297		-102.4062		80810				80810		HRW				1		0.4		60.8		80.0		12.1		0.5		0.1		0.8		1.4		12.5

		14-PS00257		NE 13				38.8297		-102.4062		80810				80810		HRW				1		0.1		61.9		81.4		10.3		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		14

		14-PS00258		NE 14				38.8297		-102.4062		80810				80810		HRW				1		0.2		62.4		82.0		11		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.2		13.5

		14-PS00259		NE 15				38.8297		-102.4062		80810				80810		HRW				1		0.2		62.6		82.3		11.1		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		13.7

		14-PS00260		NE 16				40.2553		-96.7279		68310				68310		HRW				1		0.2		60.9		80.1		12.2		0		0.1		0.4		0.5		12.4

		14-PS00261		NE 17				40.4955		-97.4256		68406				68406		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		11.1		1.5		0.1		0.4		2		14.4

		14-PS00262		NE 18				40.0602		-97.6188		68327				68327		HRW				1		0.1		62.8		82.6		10.8		0.4		0		1.3		1.7		13.9

		14-PS00263		NE 19				40.0895		-98.1608		68978				68978		HRW				1		0.4		62.3		81.9		10.6		0.3		0		0.8		1.1		13.9

		14-PS00264		NE 20				40.0894		-98.4930		68970				68970		HRW				1		0.2		62.3		81.9		11.3		0.2		0.1		0.9		1.2		13.7

		14-PS00265		NE 21				40.0894		-98.4930		68970				68970		HRW				1		0.3		63.4		83.3		11.9		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		13.5

		14-PS00266		NE 22				40.2969		-98.3966		68930				68930		HRW				1		0.1		63.9		84.0		12.9		0.5		0		0.2		0.7		11.9

		14-PS00267		NE 23				40.1760		-98.9006		68939				68939		HRW				1		0.4		64		84.1		12.5		0		0.1		0.5		0.6		12.2

		14-PS00268		NE 24				40.1618		-99.3301		68920				68920		HRW				1		0.2		63.4		83.3		11.4		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		13.7

		14-PS00269		NE 25				40.4526		-99.3743		68949				68949		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		10.1		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		11.8

		14-PS00270		NE 26				40.1693		-99.4613		68966				68966		HRW				1		0.3		61.7		81.1		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.3

		14-PS00271		NE 27				40.0890		-99.7976		68926				68926		HRW				1		0.2		62.1		81.7		13.2		0.4		0.2		0.4		1		11.3

		14-PS00272		NE 28				40.2925		-99.7860		68936				68936		HRW				1		0.2		61.8		81.3		12.8		0.2		0.1		0.3		0.6		14

		14-PS00273		NE 29				40.2925		-99.7860		68936				68936		HRW				1		0.3		61.7		81.1		13.1		0.6		0		0.3		0.9		14

		14-PS00274		NE 30				40.2193		-100.4191		69034				69034		HRW				1		0.4		62		81.5		13		0.4		0		0.3		0.7		13.1

		14-PS00275		NE 31				40.2193		-100.4191		69034				69034		HRW				1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.9		0.4		0.1		0.2		0.7		14

		14-PS00276		NE 32				40.1036		-100.1376		69046				69046		HRW				1		0.2		62.6		82.3		13		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.3		12.2

		14-PS00277		NE 33				40.1760		-100.6470		69001				69001		HRW				1		0.3		60.3		79.3		12.6		1.7		0.1		0.5		2.3		15.1

		14-PS00278		NE 34				40.1760		-100.6470		69001				69001		HRW				1		0.3		60.8		80.0		12.5		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		14.4

		14-PS00279		CO 1				40.2193		-100.4191		69034				69034		HRW				1		0.1		61.2		80.5		12.4		0.6		0		0.4		1		11.9

		14-PS00280		CO 2				40.3722		-101.1636		69040				69040		HRW				1		0.1		61.4		80.7		12.2		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.3

		14-PS00281		CO 3				40.5245		-101.4431		69045				69045		HRW				1		0.3		61.5		80.9		12.5		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		12.6

		14-PS00282		CO 4				40.5246		-101.7225		69033				69033		HRW				1		0.3		62.3		81.9		11		0.8		0.1		0.6		1.5		12.5

		14-PS00283		CO 5				40.1765		-101.5507		69021				69021		XWHT				1		0.2		63.4		83.3		12.6		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		13.6

		14-PS00284		CO 6				40.1765		-101.5507		69021				96021		HRW				1		1		62.5		82.2		12.8		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		12.5

		14-PS00285		CO 7				41.1481		-102.4050		69129				68129		HRW				1		0.1		62.7		82.4		11.6		0.4		0		0.5		0.9		12.7

		14-PS00286		CO 8				41.2208		-102.6726		69149				68149		HRW				1		0.1		60.8		80.0		13.8		0.6		0		0.3		0.9		13.1

		14-PS00287		CO 9				41.1206		-102.1099		69122				69122		HRW				2		0.1		59.2		77.9		13.8		0.6		0.4		0.6		1.6		14.5

		14-PS00288		CO 10				41.1532		-101.9215		69127				69127		HRW				1		0.8		60.5		79.6		13.5		1.4		0.1		0.5		2		13.5

		14-PS00289		CO 11				41.1532		-101.9215		69127				69127		HRW				2		0.5		59.5		78.3		12.7		0.3		0.1		1.1		1.5		12.9

		14-PS00290		CO 12				40.8512		-101.7064		69140				69140		HRW				1		0.3		63.4		83.3		11.8		0.4		0.1		0.3		0.8		13.2

		14-PS00291		CO 13				40.8507		-101.5344		69150				69150		HRW				1		0.4		61		80.2		12.5		0.4		0.1		1		1.5		12.9

		14-PS00292		CO 14				40.5901		-100.6669		69038				69038		HRW				1		0.2		62.9		82.7		12.3		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		12.6

		14-PS00293		CO 15				40.8145447		-101.9352417		69168				69168		HRW				1		0.2		63.1		82.9		12.1		1		0.1		0.7		1.8		12.9

		14-PS00294																						0.36		60.28		79.30		12.20		0.51		0.16		0.90		1.58		13.80		59.81		78.69		36.74		61.40		1.86		0.00		0.00		27.71		8.44		2.51		0.31		68.19		17.67		11.60		0.48		27.71		10.45		14.69		14.44		16.41		381.58		1.54		1.51		1.72
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TW LB

		TW LB

		Minimum value		56.6

		Maximum value		64.0

		Average value		60.3

		Std Deviation		1.5

		If the value is:		60.3

		Points are <=		50%

		Points are >		50%

		Data values		285

		Error values		0

		Bin Size		2

		Number of bins		6

		End Points &								Cumulative

		Mid-Points		Frequencies:						Frequencies:

		<= 56.0		0		0.0%				<= 56.0		0		0.0%

		57.0		22		7.7%				<= 58.0		22		7.7%

		59.0		114		40.0%				<= 60.0		136		47.7%

		61.0		111		38.9%				<= 62.0		247		86.7%

		63.0		38		13.3%				<= 64.0		285		100.0%

		> 64.0		0		0.0%
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PRO

		PRO

		Minimum value		9.9

		Maximum value		17.5

		Average value		13.8

		Std Deviation		1.2

		If the value is:		13.8

		Points are <=		46%

		Points are >		54%

		Data values		285

		Error values		0

		Bin Size		1

		Number of bins		7

		End Points &								Cumulative

		Mid-Points		Frequencies:						Frequencies:

		<= 10.0		2		0.7%				<= 10.0		2		0.7%

		10.5		4		1.4%				<= 11.0		6		2.1%

		11.5		17		6.0%				<= 12.0		23		8.1%

		12.5		40		14.0%				<= 13.0		63		22.1%

		13.5		116		40.7%				<= 14.0		179		62.8%

		14.5		62		21.8%				<= 15.0		241		84.6%

		> 15.0		44		15.4%
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TW KG

		TW KG HL

		Minimum value		74.5

		Maximum value		84.1

		Average value		79.3

		Std Deviation		2.0

		If the value is:		79.3

		Points are <=		50%

		Points are >		50%

		Data values		285

		Error values		0

		Bin Size		2

		Number of bins		6

		End Points &								Cumulative

		Mid-Points		Frequencies:						Frequencies:

		<= 75.0		7		2.5%				<= 75.0		7		2.5%

		76.0		27		9.5%				<= 77.0		34		11.9%

		78.0		102		35.8%				<= 79.0		136		47.7%

		80.0		79		27.7%				<= 81.0		215		75.4%

		82.0		63		22.1%				<= 83.0		278		97.5%

		> 83.0		7		2.5%
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NON TKW

		TKW

		Minimum value		22.7

		Maximum value		36.2

		Average value		27.7

		Std Deviation		2.7

		If the value is:		27.7

		Points are <=		47%

		Points are >		53%

		Data values		156

		Error values		0

		Bin Size		2

		Number of bins		7

		End Points &								Cumulative

		Mid-Points		Frequencies:						Frequencies:

		<= 25.0		26		16.7%				<= 25.0		26		16.7%

		26.0		43		27.6%				<= 27.0		69		44.2%

		28.0		45		28.8%				<= 29.0		114		73.1%

		30.0		22		14.1%				<= 31.0		136		87.2%

		32.0		11		7.1%				<= 33.0		147		94.2%

		34.0		7		4.5%				<= 35.0		154		98.7%

		> 35.0		2		1.3%
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Complete Ind

		HWWQL ID		PGI ID		Grainshed		Grainshed Code		Location		Elevator		County		Zip		Wheat Class		Expr1009		Grade		Dockage (%)		Test Weight (lb/bu)		Test Weight (kg/hl)		Moisture (%)		Damage Kernels Total (%)		Foreign Material (%)		Shrunken & Broken Kernels (%)		Total Defects (%)		Protein (%)		HWWQL Test Wt (lb/bu)		HWWQL Test Wt (kg/hl)		Kernel Size Large (%)		Kernel Size Med (%)		Kernel Size Small (%)		SKCS Wheat Class		SKCS Class Distribution		SKCS Avg Wt (mg)		SKCS SD Wt		SKCS Avg Diam (mm)		SKCS SD Diam		SKCS Avg Hard		SKCS SD Hard		SKCS Moisture (%)		SKCS SD Moisture		Thousand Kernel Wt (g)		NIR Moisture (%)		NIR Protein (%asis)		NIR Protein (12% mb)		NIR Protein (0% mb)		Falling Number (sec)		Indv Wheat Ash (%asis)		Indv Wheat Ash (12%mb)		Indv Wheat Ash (0%mb)

		14-PS00001		TX-1		Abilene		T02		Vernon		Farmers Coop				76385		HRW		58.9		2		0.2		58.9		77.5		13.2		0.4		0.1		0.8		1.3		13.4		59.3		78.0		37.3		60.8		2.0		HARD		03--12--19--66--01		28.0		9.3		2.55		0.34		68.2		20.4		12.5		0.5		28.0		11.5		13.5		13.5		15.3		335		1.60		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00002		TX-2		Abilene		T02		Vernon		Bolton				76385		HRW		58		2		0.9		58.0		76.4		14.1		0.4		0.1		1.4		1.9		15.3		58.5		77.0		32.3		64.8		2.9		HARD		02--05--10--83--01		28.5		9.3		2.49		0.32		75.7		18.1		13.9		0.6		28.5		11.8		15.4		15.4		17.5		449		1.73		1.73		1.96

		14-PS00003		TX-3		Abilene		T02		Chillicothe		Louis Dreyfus				79225		HRW		58.3		4		0.7		58.3		76.7		11.8		1.9		1.6		3.3		6.8		14.2		58.8		77.4		13.0		80.4		6.7		HARD		03--06--13--78--01		24.6		8.7		2.37		0.28		76.9		21.4		11.1		0.5		24.6		10.3		14.9		14.6		16.6		311		1.65		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00004		TX-4		Abilene		T02		Burkburnett		Attebury				76354		HRW		58.6		2		0.6		58.6		77.1		12.7		0.0		0.1		1.0		1.1		15.0		58.4		76.9		26.0		72.0		2.0		HARD		06--09--12--73--02		25.8		9.0		2.40		0.30		69.8		22.1		12.4		0.4		25.8		10.9		15.8		15.6		17.7		431		1.55		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00005		TX-5		Abilene		T02		Wichita Falls		Attebury				76301		HRW		59.6		2		1.3		59.6		78.4		13.1		0.2		0.4		0.2		1.8		14.0		59.2		77.9		33.9		63.8		2.4		HARD		02--03--13--82--01		27.9		9.0		2.51		0.30		74.1		17.5		12.9		0.4		27.9		11.1		14.6		14.4		16.4		406		1.60		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00006		TX-6		Abilene		T02		Wichita Falls		Gavilon				76301		HRW		59.2		2		0.6		59.2		77.9		11.7		0.4		0.2		2.0		2.6		14.5		59.2		77.9		28.0		69.0		3.0		HARD		07--07--12--74--02		26.7		9.4		2.48		0.34		71.5		22.1		11.0		0.5		26.7		10.1		14.9		14.6		16.6		409		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00007		TX-7		Abilene		T02		Seymour		Gavilon				76380		HRW		60.8		1		0.4		60.8		80.0		13.1		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		11.7		60.9		80.1		63.6		35.7		0.8		MIXED		14--10--27--49--03		31.0		8.1		2.66		0.34		57.8		22.5		12.7		0.4		31.0		11.2		11.6		11.5		13.1		264		1.37		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00008		TX-8		Abilene		T02		Munday		Farmers Grain				76371		HRW		59.9		2		0.4		59.9		78.8		13.1		1.3		0.0		0.7		2.0		12.9		59.5		78.3		55.9		43.2		1.0		HARD		01--04--20--75--01		29.2		8.4		2.58		0.33		70.2		15.7		12.4		0.5		29.2		11.0		13.7		13.6		15.4		330		1.50		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00009		TX-9		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Attebury				76179		HRW		59.6		2		0.4		59.6		78.4		13.1		0.8		0.0		0.7		1.5		13.4		59.4		78.2		51.4		47.5		1.2		HARD		01--06--18--75--01		30.0		8.2		2.62		0.33		69.6		16.2		12.3		0.6		30.0		11.0		14.0		13.8		15.7		308		1.45		1.44		1.63

		14-PS00010		TX-10		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Attebury				76179		HRW		59.9		2		0.3		59.9		78.8		13.6		1.1		0.2		0.6		1.9		12.8		59.9		78.8		61.3		37.7		1.0		HARD		02--05--16--77--01		30.8		8.6		2.63		0.32		70.1		16.2		12.8		0.5		30.8		11.2		13.3		13.1		14.9		347		1.39		1.38		1.56

		14-PS00011		TX-11		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Gavilon				76179		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		12.9		0.6		0.1		0.9		1.6		12.6		59.6		78.4		51.8		46.7		1.5		HARD		01--05--20--74--01		29.4		8.1		2.59		0.32		70.3		15.9		12.4		0.5		29.4		11.0		13.5		13.3		15.1		369		1.39		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00012		TX-12		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Gavilon				76179		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		13.5		1.4		0.1		1.0		2.5		12.7		60.0		78.9		61.2		37.8		1.1		HARD		02--05--16--77--01		29.7		7.7		2.61		0.32		69.7		15.3		12.7		0.5		29.7		11.3		13.5		13.3		15.2		284		1.37		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00013		TX-13		Abilene		T02		Abilene		Abilene Ag				79601		HRW		59.9		2		0.5		59.9		78.8		12.9		1.4		0.0		0.7		2.1		13.1		60.1		79.1		57.0		42.1		1.0		HARD		08--09--18--65--02		29.8		8.8		2.60		0.33		64.3		21.4		12.4		0.5		29.8		11.0		13.5		13.3		15.2		237		1.43		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00019		OK-1		Altus		O01		Frederick		Cassidy Grain				73542		HRW		56.6		3		0.4		56.6		74.5		12.7		0.4		0.0		1.5		1.9		14.2		56.6		74.5		22.3		74.3		3.5		HARD		03--10--17--70--01		24.3		7.2		2.36		0.28		68.1		19.1		11.9		0.5		24.3		10.7		14.6		14.4		16.3		327		1.56		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00020		OK-2		Altus		O01		Frederick/Davidson		Tillman Producers				73542		HRW		58.8		2		0.2		58.8		77.4		13.1		1.0		0.0		0.9		1.9		13.5		58.9		77.5		41.1		57.2		1.8		HARD		03--09--18--70--01		26.7		8.4		2.48		0.32		69.9		19.6		12.3		0.5		26.7		11.1		14.1		14.0		15.9		301		1.59		1.58		1.79

		14-PS00021		OK-3		Altus		O01		Eldorado		Eldorado Coop				73537		HRW		59.4		2		0.2		59.4		78.2		12.0		0.2		0.1		0.8		1.1		15.7		59.9		78.8		22.4		74.3		3.4		HARD		00--02--07--91--01		26.0		9.1		2.44		0.32		84.1		17.0		11.5		0.4		26.0		10.4		16.5		16.2		18.4		420		1.65		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00022		OK-4		Altus		O01		Altus		Humphrey's Coop				73521		HRW		56.9		3		0.2		56.9		74.9		12.5		1.2		0.0		1.0		2.2		14.4		56.9		74.9		24.8		71.5		3.7		HARD		04--09--19--68--01		23.9		8.1		2.41		0.32		70.3		20.9		11.8		0.5		23.9		10.6		15.0		14.8		16.8		312		1.62		1.60		1.82

		14-PS00023		OK-5		Altus		O01		Altus		Planters Coop				73521		HRW		57		3		0.3		57.0		75.1		13.2		0.4		0.1		1.2		1.7		17.5		57.4		75.6		11.1		83.6		5.4		HARD		01--03--10--86--01		24.5		9.3		2.34		0.30		80.2		17.6		12.9		0.3		24.5		11.1		18.1		17.9		20.4		404		1.77		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00024		OK-6		Altus		O01		Chattanooga		Consumer Services				73528		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		12.4		0.1		0.1		1.1		1.3		13.7		59.2		77.9		21.6		76.2		2.3		HARD		03--08--17--72--01		25.2		8.5		2.42		0.30		70.5		20.0		11.8		0.4		25.2		10.8		14.6		14.4		16.3		418		1.59		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00025		OK-7		Altus		O01		Grandfield		Consumer Services				73546		HRW		58.8		2		0.6		58.8		77.4		12.2		0.4		0.1		1.4		1.9		14.8		59.0		77.6		21.7		74.7		3.7		HARD		03--10--11--76--01		26.3		8.5		2.48		0.31		73.1		21.1		11.5		0.4		26.3		10.4		15.7		15.4		17.5		434		1.63		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00026		OK-8		Altus		O01		Walters		Walters Coop				73572		HRW		60.8		1		0.2		60.8		80.0		12.4		0.4		0.2		0.7		1.3		14.3		60.9		80.1		23.7		74.4		1.9		HARD		00--04--10--86--01		25.6		8.4		2.45		0.29		82.7		20.3		11.9		0.3		25.6		10.5		14.9		14.6		16.6		467		1.55		1.52		1.73

		14-PS00027		OK-9		Altus		O01		Roosevelt		Planters Coop				73564		HRW		61.5		1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.7		0.0		0.1		1.0		1.1		13.9		61.4		80.7		19.8		77.9		2.4		HARD		01--03--06--90--01		25.0		7.5		2.42		0.26		83.6		17.4		10.9		0.5		25.0		10.2		14.6		14.3		16.3		424		1.43		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00028		OK-10		Altus		O01		Snyder		Farmers Coop				73566		HRW		57.8		3		0.5		57.8		76.1		12.6		0.3		0.1		2.5		2.9		16.2		57.4		75.6		12.5		81.5		6.0		HARD		03--06--14--77--01		23.7		8.0		2.36		0.29		72.6		18.5		11.3		0.6		23.7		10.6		16.3		16.1		18.3		406		1.68		1.66		1.88

		14-PS00029		OK-11		Altus		O01		Altus		Gavilon				73521		HRW		59.7		2		0.5		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.4		0.1		1.2		1.7		15.4		59.7		78.6		20.5		76.0		3.6		HARD		01--05--12--82--01		25.8		8.3		2.47		0.31		75.3		18.3		10.3		0.7		25.8		9.7		15.9		15.5		17.6		329		1.52		1.48		1.69

		14-PS00030		OK-12		Altus		O01		Altus		Planters Coop				73521		HRW		59.4		2		0.5		59.4		78.2		11.5		0.0		0.0		1.4		1.4		15.6		59.3		78.0		19.8		76.3		3.9		HARD		02--05--19--74--01		26.3		9.6		2.44		0.31		72.1		19.7		10.6		0.7		26.3		10.0		16.3		15.9		18.1		280		1.55		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00031		OK-13		Altus		O01		Duke		Planters Coop				73532		HRW		59.4		2		0.6		59.4		78.2		12.8		0.2		0.3		1.5		2.0		15.6		59.7		78.6		19.5		76.5		4.0		HARD		00--03--13--84--01		25.4		8.4		2.43		0.30		78.7		18.3		11.9		0.5		25.4		10.8		16.3		16.1		18.3		355		1.51		1.49		1.70

		14-PS00032		OK-14		Altus		O01		Eldorado		Eldorado Coop				73537		HRW		58.9		2		0.1		58.9		77.5		10.2		0.4		0.0		0.9		1.3		16.0		58.5		77.0		23.8		73.1		3.1		HARD		04--06--12--78--01		25.6		9.0		2.47		0.33		73.7		19.3		9.0		0.8		25.6		9.0		15.9		15.4		17.5		383		1.51		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00033		OK-15		Altus		O01		Hobart		Planters Coop				73651		HRW		61.3		1		2.4		61.3		80.6		12.7		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		14.3		61.5		80.9		40.7		58.4		1.0		HARD		01--03--14--82--01		28.3		8.0		2.55		0.29		74.6		16.7		12.0		0.5		28.3		10.6		14.7		14.4		16.4		435		1.51		1.48		1.68

		14-PS00034		OK-16		Altus		O01		Lone Wolf		Planters Coop				73655		HRW		62.1		1		0.2		62.1		81.7		12.1		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		14.0		62.0		81.5		28.5		70.7		0.9		HARD		02--05--14--79--01		28.1		8.3		2.52		0.27		74.6		18.8		11.5		0.5		28.1		10.4		14.6		14.3		16.3		416		1.50		1.47		1.67

		14-PS00035		OK-17		Altus		O01		Rocky		Rocky Coop				73661		HRW		61.8		1		0.4		61.8		81.3		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.7		61.9		81.4		33.0		66.0		1.1		HARD		01--04--10--85--01		27.2		7.9		2.51		0.29		77.3		18.3		11.4		0.5		27.2		10.3		14.1		13.9		15.8		383		1.46		1.43		1.63

		14-PS00036		OK-18		Altus		O01		Mountain View		Farmers Coop				73062		HRW		58.7		2		0.5		58.7		77.3		11.4		0.2		0.1		1.4		1.7		15.9		58.6		77.1		8.3		85.1		6.7		HARD		03--07--16--74--01		23.8		8.5		2.35		0.30		70.5		19.0		10.3		0.5		23.8		9.8		16.7		16.3		18.6		407		1.40		1.37		1.55

		14-PS00037		OK-19		Altus		O01		Carnegie		Farmers Coop				73015		HRW		61.2		1		0.5		61.2		80.5		12.4		0.0		0.0		1.2		1.2		15.1		61.2		80.5		14.7		83.2		2.1		HARD		00--03--07--90--01		25.1		8.0		2.40		0.28		80.7		17.5		11.7		0.5		25.1		10.5		15.8		15.5		17.6		390		1.30		1.28		1.45

		14-PS00038		OK-20		Altus		O01		Apache		Farmers Coop				73006		HRW		60.5		1		0.5		60.5		79.6		12.7		0.5		0.1		1.1		1.7		14.5						17.4		80.1		2.5		HARD		00--01--10--89--01		25.1		8.5		2.41		0.29		82.7		18.2		11.9		0.5		25.1		10.6		15.1		14.9		16.9		405		1.47		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00039		OK-21		Altus		O01		Hinton		Plains Partners				73047		HRW		61.6		3		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.5		0.0		1.0		1.8		2.8		13.5		61.5		80.9		22.2		74.9		3.0		HARD		00--03--10--87--01		26.0		8.6		2.44		0.31		79.6		18.1		11.7		0.5		26.0		10.5		14.2		14.0		15.9		424		1.41		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00040		OK-22		Kingfisher		O02		Okarche		Plains Partners				73762		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.0		0.2		0.3		1.0		1.5		12.2		61.4		80.7		49.7		49.5		0.9		HARD		01--06--14--79--01		27.8		7.9		2.52		0.30		74.2		18.1		11.2		0.5		27.8		10.0		12.8		12.5		14.2		406		1.56		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00041		OK-23		Enid		O06		Hennessey		Plains Partners				73742		HRW		61.5		1		0.4		61.5		80.9		12.5		0.5		0.2		1.4		2.1		13.3		61.2		80.5		27.0		70.6		2.5		HARD		00--04--08--88--01		26.6		8.5		2.50		0.31		78.6		17.5		11.6		0.4		26.6		10.8		14.1		13.9		15.8		430		1.39		1.37		1.55

		14-PS00042		OK-24		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58.5		2		0.7		58.5		77.0		13.9		0.4		0.2		1.9		2.5		14.1		58.0		76.4		28.6		68.1		3.4		HARD		01--09--17--73--01		26.4		9.3		2.45		0.32		70.7		18.7		13.1		0.4		26.4		11.4		14.4		14.3		16.3		420		1.62		1.61		1.82

		14-PS00043		OK-25		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Coop				73766		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		12.0		0.4		0.3		1.6		2.3		16.8		59.1		77.8		16.7		78.6		4.8		HARD		00--02--13--85--01		23.7		8.6		2.38		0.31		77.2		16.6		11.4		0.5		23.7		10.5		17.4		17.1		19.4		409		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00044		OK-26		Kingfisher		O02		Okarche		Plains Partners				73762		HRW		59.7		2		0.8		59.7		78.6		14.1		0.3		0.1		1.8		2.2		11.2		59.5		78.3		41.4		56.8		1.9		HARD		04--07--21--68--01		28.0		8.6		2.51		0.33		66.9		18.7		13.4		0.4		28.0		11.7		11.9		11.8		13.5		384		1.45		1.45		1.64

		14-PS00045		OK-27		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Plains Partners				73750		HRW		58.4		2		0.9		58.4		76.9		13.2		0.6		0.3		1.8		2.7		14.0		58.2		76.6		30.0		66.2		3.8		HARD		02--07--16--75--01		24.6		7.3		2.41		0.31		71.6		18.8		12.8		0.5		24.6		11.3		14.4		14.3		16.2		397		1.59		1.58		1.79

		14-PS00046		OK-28		Enid		O06		Omega		Plains Partners				73764		HRW		60.6		2		0.5		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.1		0.1		3.6		3.8		13.1		60.4		79.5		18.2		77.7		4.2		HARD		00--03--09--88--01		24.9		7.6		2.39		0.30		80.8		17.5		12.1		0.5		24.9		10.8		13.8		13.6		15.5		423		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00047		OK-29		Enid		O06		Okeene		Sooner Coop				73763		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		13.8		0.3		0.1		0.8		1.2		15.5		58.7		77.3		32.0		66.9		1.2		HARD		01--06--12--81--01		26.9		8.7		2.47		0.30		74.4		18.3		13.0		0.4		26.9		11.5		16.4		16.3		18.6		444		1.69		1.68		1.91

		14-PS00048		OK-30		Enid		O06		Bison		Bison Coop				73720		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		11.5		0.3		0.2		1.3		1.8		15.6		58.9		77.5		22.3		74.3		3.5		HARD		04--06--11--79--01		26.6		9.4		2.46		0.34		72.3		19.2		10.7		0.6		26.6		10.1		16.4		16.0		18.2		312		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00049		OK-31		Enid		O06		Carrier		Carrier Mill & Feed				73727		HRW		59.6		3		0.1		59.6		78.4		13.4		0.2		0.2		4.7		5.1		15.5		59.6		78.4		14.6		79.2		6.3		HARD		01--03--11--85--01		24.6		8.7		2.36		0.30		78.3		18.8		12.6		0.4		24.6		11.1		16.2		16.0		18.2		414		1.40		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00050		OK-32		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Grain				73766		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		11.9		0.5		0.1		0.7		1.3		12.8		59.7		78.6		39.8		58.8		1.5		HARD		04--08--13--75--01		28.3		8.7		2.55		0.33		68.5		18.2		11.4		0.4		28.3		10.3		13.3		13.0		14.8		454		1.63		1.60		1.82

		14-PS00051		OK-33		Enid		O06		Nash		Farmers Grain				73761		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		12.3		0.0		0.5		1.9		2.4		15.2		59.2		77.9		19.4		77.3		3.4		HARD		01--05--12--82--01		25.2		8.4		2.43		0.32		76.6		18.7		11.2		0.5		25.2		10.5		15.9		15.7		17.8		429		1.49		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00052		OK-34		Enid		O06		Jet		Dacoma Farmers				73749		HRW		58.3		4		0.5		58.3		76.7		12.0		0.3		2.0		5.3		7.6		14.8		58.9		77.5		12.7		79.1		8.3		HARD		03--07--14--76--01		23.9		8.0		2.36		0.32		70.3		19.0		11.1		0.6		23.9		10.2		15.1		14.8		16.8		388		1.36		1.33		1.52

		14-PS00053		OK-35		Alva		O05		Cherokee		Farmers Coop				73728		HRW		57.5		3		0.4		57.5		75.7		12.5		0.2		0.1		1.4		1.7		14.8		57.5		75.7		22.8		73.7		3.5		HARD		04--10--24--62--01		24.7		9.1		2.42		0.31		65.5		19.3		11.4		0.6		24.7		10.5		15.6		15.4		17.5		435		1.58		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00054		OK-36		Alva		O05		Dacoma		Dacoma  Farmers				73731		HRW		60		1		0.7		60.0		78.9		12.2		0.3		0.1		1.9		2.3		13.1		59.9		78.8		14.3		81.8		4.0		HARD		03--09--14--74--01		26.8		9.6		2.45		0.32		72.0		19.9		11.5		0.5		26.8		10.3		14.4		14.1		16.0		424		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00055		OK-37		Alva		O05		Alva		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		60.3		1		0.5		60.3		79.3		11.9		0.0		0.0		1.7		1.7		13.2		59.8		78.7		15.2		81.1		3.8		HARD		03--09--17--71--01		26.5		8.5		2.44		0.26		71.1		20.0		11.4		0.5		26.5		10.2		14.2		13.9		15.8		436		1.62		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00056		OK-38		Alva		O05		Capron		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		59.7		2		0.6		59.7		78.6		13.1		0.0		0.0		1.7		1.7		11.8		59.4		78.2		26.4		71.0		2.7		HARD		02--07--13--78--01		24.7		7.2		2.38		0.29		72.5		18.9		12.4		0.4		24.7		11.0		12.5		12.4		14.0		396		1.55		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00057		OK-39		Alva		O05		Burlington		Burlington Coop				73722		HRW		59.2		2		0.3		59.2		77.9		12.3		0.0		0.1		2.0		2.1		14.4		58.9		77.5		18.1		77.2		4.7		HARD		01--06--17--76--01		24.7		8.0		2.40		0.29		72.2		18.3		11.6		0.5		24.7		10.6		15.0		14.7		16.7		432		1.54		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00058		OK-40		Alva		O05		Freedom		Dacoma Farmers				73842		HRW		58.5		2		0.8		58.5		77.0		11.8		0.4		0.1		3.1		3.6		14.4		58.4		76.9		13.3		77.7		9.1		HARD		01--07--11--81--01		24.8		9.9		2.38		0.34		77.9		20.6		11.5		0.5		24.8		10.3		15.0		14.7		16.7		308		1.53		1.50		1.71

		14-PS00059		OK-41		Alva		O05		Helena		Farmers Exchange				73741		HRW		58.4		2		0.2		58.4		76.9		12.5		0.0		0.4		1.4		1.8		15.3		58.3		76.7		23.8		73.9		2.4		HARD		03--12--23--62--01		26.7		9.6		2.45		0.33		64.7		18.4		11.9		0.4		26.7		10.7		15.9		15.7		17.8		380		1.41		1.39		1.58

		14-PS00060		OK-42		Enid		O06		Ringwood		Great Plains Coop				73768		HRW		58.5		2		0.3		58.5		77.0		12.9		0.0		0.2		1.9		2.1		14.7		58.0		76.4		23.8		72.5		3.8		HARD		04--11--21--64--01		25.6		9.2		2.43		0.32		66.5		19.9		12.1		0.5		25.6		11.0		15.0		14.9		16.9		391		1.46		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00061		OK-43		Enid		O06		Kremlin		Farmers Grain				73753		HRW		58.1		2		0.5		58.1		76.5		12.4		0.0		0.1		2.0		2.1		15.1		57.9		76.2		23.5		72.9		3.7		HARD		08--14--20--58--02		25.6		9.4		2.44		0.35		63.3		20.1		11.5		0.4		25.6		10.5		15.3		15.0		17.1		329		1.50		1.48		1.68

		14-PS00062		OK-44		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Grain				73766		HRW		58		2		0.2		58.0		76.4		12.7		0.7		0.5		2.0		3.2		15.8		58.4		76.9		24.9		73.0		2.1		HARD		02--06--16--76--01		24.8		9.0		2.41		0.31		70.1		16.7		11.8		0.4		24.8		10.7		16.7		16.4		18.7		403		1.52		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00063		OK-45		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58.6		2		0.2		58.6		77.1		12.8		0.0		1.0		1.0		1.1		15.9		58.2		76.6		17.1		77.4		5.6		HARD		04--09--14--73--01		24.3		8.8		2.36		0.32		69.6		18.4		11.8		0.4		24.3		10.6		16.7		16.4		18.6		395		1.43		1.41		1.61

		14-PS00064		OK-46		Enid		O06		Garber		Garber Coop				73738		HRW		59.1		2		0.2		59.1		77.8		12.5		0.3		0.0		0.7		1.0		15.8		58.9		77.5		38.1		60.3		1.7		HARD		03--12--23--62--01		27.0		8.7		2.46		0.29		64.0		17.2		11.7		0.5		27.0		10.6		16.3		16.1		18.3		447		1.54		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00065		OK-47		Enid		O06		Lahoma		Great Plains Coop				73754		HRW		59.3		2		0.3		59.3		78.0		13.3		0.0		0.0		1.1		1.1		12.9		59.0		77.6		21.1		76.9		2.0		HARD		02--06--22--70--01		25.3		7.5		2.41		0.27		69.1		17.2		12.5		0.4		25.3		11.2		13.2		13.1		14.9		360		1.47		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00066		OK-48		Enid		O06		Hunter		Farmers Grain				74640		HRW		59.1		2		0.5		59.1		77.8		12.9		0.0		0.1		1.2		1.3		13.3		59.0		77.6		18.8		79.4		1.9		HARD		04--07--20--69--01		25.9		8.1		2.43		0.29		68.2		18.2		12.1		0.4		25.9		10.9		13.8		13.6		15.5		388		1.45		1.43		1.62

		14-PS00067		OK-49		Enid		O06		Lamont		Farmers Grain				74643		HRW		58.3		2		0.6		58.3		76.7		13.0		0.0		0.2		1.1		1.3		15.8		58.1		76.5		26.7		71.4		1.9		HARD		05--12--23--60--01		25.7		8.5		2.46		0.33		63.8		18.3		12.4		0.5		25.7		11.1		16.2		16.0		18.2		348		1.48		1.47		1.66

		14-PS00068		OK-50		Catoosa		O07		Billings		Consolidated Barge				74630		HRW		56.9		3		0.3		56.9		74.9		12.1		0.5		0.6		1.6		2.7		16.2		56.6		74.5		25.0		71.2		3.9		HARD		06--12--25--57--02		26.2		8.9		2.46		0.32		62.3		18.5		11.3		0.5		26.2		10.4		16.8		16.6		18.8		386		1.61		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00069		OK-51		Catoosa		O07		Perry		Stillwater Milling				73077		HRW		56.7		3		0.4		56.7		74.7		12.2		0.9		0.6		2.0		3.5		16.1		56.7		74.7		21.3		75.1		3.7		HARD		06--12--22--60--02		25.2		8.5		2.42		0.30		62.6		18.8		11.1		0.5		25.2		10.3		16.5		16.2		18.4		360		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00070		OK-52		Catoosa		O07		Marshall		Central Oklahoma Services				73056		HRW		58		2		1.2		58.0		76.4		13.7		0.5		0.1		1.0		1.6		15.8		58.1		76.5		25.3		72.7		2.1		HARD		03--10--23--64--01		25.4		8.8		2.42		0.30		66.4		17.8		13.1		0.4		25.4		11.3		16.6		16.4		18.7		375		1.47		1.46		1.65

		14-PS00071		OK-53		Enid		O06		Carrier		Carrier Mill & Feed				73727		HRW		59.1		2		0.1		59.1		77.8		13.2		0.3		0.3		0.7		1.3		16.0		58.9		77.5		31.3		67.4		1.3		HARD		03--12--24--61--01		27.3		8.8		2.49		0.32		66.3		19.1		12.6		0.4		27.3		11.7		16.2		16.2		18.4		378		1.39		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00072		OK-54		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58		2		0.5		58.0		76.4		13.7		0.2		0.2		1.6		2.0		15.0		57.3		75.5		25.0		72.0		3.0		HARD		05--11--15--69--01		25.0		8.6		2.41		0.33		66.9		19.1		13.0		0.4		25.0		11.7		15.8		15.8		17.9		402		1.52		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00073		OK-55		Alva		O05		Alva		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		59		2		0.1		59.0		77.6		11.5		0.2		0.3		0.7		1.2		15.0		59.2		77.9		34.6		63.7		1.8		HARD		02--10--19--69--01		27.3		9.4		2.51		0.34		67.8		17.7		11.2		0.5		27.3		10.2		15.5		15.2		17.2		382		1.38		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00074		OK-56		Shattuck		O04		Buffalo		Alva Farmers				73834		HRW		58.6		2		0.7		58.6		77.1		11.1		0.2		0.2		1.5		1.9		13.0		59.0		77.6		13.3		83.3		3.4		HARD		05--07--20--68--01		25.3		8.7		2.43		0.31		68.1		18.1		10.5		0.5		25.3		9.9		13.8		13.4		15.3		324		1.56		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00075		OK-57		Enid		O06		Renfrow		Farmers Grain				73759		HRW		58.6		2		0.5		58.6		77.1		11.2		0.8		0.1		1.7		2.6		13.8		58.6		77.1		13.2		83.7		3.2		HARD		05--09--13--73--01		24.9		9.1		2.42		0.33		69.2		19.1		10.4		0.6		24.9		9.9		14.8		14.4		16.4		366		1.59		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00076		KS-1		Dodge City		K03		Coldwater		Farmers Coop				67029		HRW		59		2		0.2		59.0		77.6		12.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		11.9		59.2		77.9		37.5		61.7		0.9		HARD		06--14--24--56--02		26.0		7.9		2.49		0.30		60.5		16.8		11.3		0.5		26.0		10.5		12.7		12.5		14.2		387		1.52		1.49		1.70

		14-PS00077		KS-2		Dodge City		K03		Protection		Farmers Coop				67127		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		12.0		0.3		0.2		0.6		1.1		13.9		60.1		79.1		40.1		58.9		1.1		HARD		06--12--23--59--02		28.5		9.1		2.49		0.31		61.4		17.4		11.4		0.4		28.5		10.3		14.7		14.5		16.4		408		1.52		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00078		KS-3		Dodge City		K03		Ashland		Farmers Coop				67831		HRW		58.3		2		0.3		58.3		76.7		12.8		0.4		0.0		1.7		2.1		13.3		58.9		77.5		15.5		81.7		2.9		HARD		04--13--19--64--01		25.7		9.3		2.42		0.32		66.5		19.8		11.8		0.4		25.7		10.7		14.1		13.9		15.8		405		1.47		1.45		1.65

		14-PS00079		KS-4		Dodge City		K03		Bucklin		Offerle Coop				67834		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		10.9		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		13.6		59.9		78.8		30.1		69.1		0.9		HARD		04--08--18--70--01		27.2		7.8		2.49		0.29		65.9		17.3		10.3		0.6		27.2		9.6		14.6		14.2		16.2		383		1.42		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00080		KS-5		Dodge City		K03		Wright		Right Coop				67882		HRW		60.1		1		0.2		60.1		79.1		11.3		0.4		0.0		0.9		1.3		14.6		60.3		79.3		41.1		58.1		0.9		HARD		02--08--16--74--01		28.5		8.6		2.50		0.31		69.1		17.4		11.1		0.5		28.5		9.8		15.1		14.8		16.8		284		1.41		1.38		1.56

		14-PS00081		KS-6		Garden City		K02		Meade		Meade Coop				67864		HRW		59.8		2		0.3		59.8		78.7		10.5		0.4		0.1		2.9		3.4		14.6		60.0		78.9		27.0		69.0		4.0		HARD		05--10--21--64--01		26.6		8.7		2.45		0.33		64.7		18.8		9.6		0.7		26.6		9.2		15.4		15.0		17.0		407		1.45		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00082		KS-7		Garden City		K02		Plains		Plains Equity				67869		HRW		60		1		0.1		60.0		78.9		10.0		0.1		0.2		0.9		1.2		15.1		60.3		79.3		42.9		56.2		1.0		HARD		05--11--28--56--01		28.5		7.3		2.52		0.29		62.0		17.9		9.4		0.7		28.5		9.0		16.1		15.6		17.7		454		1.49		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00083		KS-8		Garden City		K02		Liberal		Equity Exchange				67901		HRW		59.8		2		0.3		59.8		78.7		12.0		0.0		0.1		0.7		0.8		15.1		59.7		78.6		50.0		49.4		0.7		HARD		04--08--18--70--01		31.0		8.6		2.58		0.30		65.4		16.7		11.6		0.5		31.0		10.3		15.8		15.5		17.6		459		1.70		1.67		1.90

		14-PS00084		KS-9		Garden City		K02		Kismet		Plains Equity				67859		HRW		60.7		1		0.2		60.7		79.8		10.1		0.2		0.1		0.8		1.1		14.7		60.9		80.1		47.4		52.1		0.6		HARD		03--10--27--60--01		29.6		7.3		2.59		0.28		63.1		15.8		9.1		0.8		29.6		8.9		15.5		14.9		17.0		432		1.59		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00085		KS-10		Garden City		K02		Fowler		Fowler Equity				67844		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		9.8		0.3		0.1		0.2		0.6		15.5		59.8		78.7		28.6		70.3		1.2		HARD		04--07--19--70--01		26.9		8.1		2.46		0.29		65.8		16.4		9.1		0.8		26.9		8.9		16.7		16.1		18.4		428		1.58		1.52		1.73

		14-PS00086		KS-11		Dodge City		K03		Minneola		Minneloa Coop				67865		HRW		59.3		2		0.0		59.3		78.0		11.7		0.8		0.3		0.4		1.5		15.2		59.5		78.3		32.9		66.0		1.2		HARD		04--10--20--66--01		26.5		7.7		2.45		0.26		64.2		17.5		11.2		0.5		26.5		9.9		15.8		15.5		17.6		392		1.53		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00087		KS-12		Dodge City		K03		Mullinville		Right Coop				67109		HRW		60		1		0.1		60.0		78.9		11.5		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		14.3		60.3		79.3		37.5		61.7		0.9		HARD		03--09--20--68--01		27.5		7.3		2.48		0.27		64.9		15.5		10.9		0.5		27.5		9.9		15.0		14.7		16.7		335		1.40		1.36		1.55

		14-PS00088		KS-13		Dodge City		K03		Offerle		Offerle Coop				67563		HRW		60.1		1		0.2		60.1		79.1		11.1		0.6		0.1		1.0		1.7		12.9		61.2		80.5		52.8		46.1		1.1		HARD		05--11--25--59--01		30.2		8.4		2.59		0.33		63.0		16.8		10.8		0.4		30.2		9.8		13.6		13.3		15.1		377		1.39		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00089		KS-14		Dodge City		K03		Spearville		Right Coop				67876		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		11.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		13.6		61.5		80.9		65.6		33.8		0.7		HARD		04--15--31--50--01		33.1		9.7		2.67		0.35		60.1		15.6		10.9		0.4		33.1		9.8		14.4		14.1		16.0		356		1.45		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00090		KS-15		Great Bend		K04		Burdett		Golden Valley				67523		HRW		58.9		2		0.4		58.9		77.5		12.1		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		12.3		59.4		78.2		38.8		60.0		1.3		HARD		06--19--28--47--02		28.1		8.1		2.49		0.29		58.4		16.8		11.7		0.4		28.1		10.3		13.4		13.1		14.9		375		1.39		1.36		1.55

		14-PS00091		KS-16		Great Bend		K04		Sanford		Golden Valley				67523		HRW		60.3		2		0.2		60.3		79.3		12.1		0.5		0.3		0.6		1.4		14.6		60.0		78.9		51.8		47.4		0.9		HARD		03--14--29--54--01		30.6		8.6		2.62		0.29		61.1		16.2		11.4		0.4		30.6		10.3		15.8		15.5		17.6		348		1.45		1.42		1.62

		14-PS00092		KS-17		Wichita		K05		Buhler		Mid-Kansas Coop				67522		HRW		60.4		1		0.2		60.4		79.5		9.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		15.1		61.1		80.4		54.0		45.6		0.5		HARD		05--10--22--63--01		29.9		7.6		2.59		0.29		62.3		16.0		8.6		0.8		29.9		8.7		16.5		15.9		18.1		421		1.54		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00093		KS-18		Wichita		K05		Mt. Hope		Farmers Coop				67108		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		11.5		0.1		0.2		1.1		1.4		12.0		59.0		77.6		38.1		60.8		1.2		HARD		06--14--25--55--02		27.2		8.8		2.48		0.34		61.7		18.1		11.1		0.4		27.2		9.9		13.0		12.7		14.5		383		1.42		1.39		1.58

		14-PS00094		KS-19		Wichita		K05		Haven		Mid-Kansas Coop				67543		HRW		60.2		1		0.1		60.2		79.2		12.3		0.7		0.1		0.8		1.6		13.1		60.5		79.6		42.9		56.0		1.2		HARD		05--11--23--61--01		29.4		8.0		2.57		0.30		62.9		18.1		11.7		0.3		29.4		10.2		13.8		13.6		15.4		395		1.32		1.30		1.47

		14-PS00095		KS-20		Wichita		K05		Cheney		Co-Mark				67025		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		11.5		0.5		0.1		0.8		1.4		13.3		59.9		78.8		41.1		57.7		1.3		HARD		04--13--22--61--01		27.8		7.8		2.51		0.29		63.3		16.5		11.1		0.5		27.8		10.0		14.0		13.7		15.6		403		1.34		1.31		1.49

		14-PS00096		KS-21		Wichita		K05		Haysville		Gavilon Terminal				67215		HRW		60.6		1		0.2		60.6		79.7		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		13.1		60.8		80.0		56.0		43.4		0.7		HARD		05--13--25--57--01		31.5		8.6		2.65		0.29		60.5		16.8		10.8		0.4		31.5		9.7		13.8		13.5		15.3		404		1.44		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00097		KS-22		Wichita		K05		Haysville		Gavilon Terminal				67215		HRW		58.9		2		0.3		58.9		77.5		12.0		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		12.4		59.3		78.0		39.9		59.2		1.0		MIXED		15--27--27--31--03		26.6		6.9		2.40		0.27		50.0		16.8		11.4		0.4		26.6		10.1		13.2		12.9		14.7		397		1.40		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00098		KS-23		Wichita		K05		Clearwater		Mulvane Coop				67026		HRW		59.8		2		0.1		59.8		78.7		12.2		0.2		0.3		0.6		1.1		13.8		60.2		79.2		44.8		54.3		1.0		HARD		06--12--29--53--02		28.1		8.1		2.50		0.29		60.1		17.0		11.4		0.5		28.1		10.2		14.5		14.2		16.2		391		1.38		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00099		KS-24		Wichita		K05		Udal		Two Rivers Coop				67146		HRW		59.8		2		0.1		59.8		78.7		11.9		0.2		0.3		0.6		1.1		13.3		59.6		78.4		39.2		59.9		0.9		HARD		05--12--30--53--01		28.1		7.8		2.53		0.29		61.2		16.7		11.6		0.5		28.1		10.3		14.3		14.0		15.9		413		1.37		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00100		KS-25		Wichita		K05		Winfield		Valley Coop				67156		HRW		58.9		2		0.4		58.9		77.5		11.3		0.4		0.1		1.6		2.1		13.5		58.6		77.1		14.2		82.7		3.1		HARD		03--09--15--73--01		24.2		7.9		2.39		0.28		67.9		17.4		10.4		0.6		24.2		9.6		14.4		14.0		15.9		374		1.56		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00101		KS-26		Wichita		K05		Colwich		Anadale Coop				67030		HRW		61		1		0.1		61.0		80.2		11.8		0.3		0.1		0.4		0.8		15.4		61.3		80.6		65.8		33.9		0.4		HARD		04--13--31--52--01		31.5		7.9		2.65		0.28		59.6		15.6		11.5		0.4		31.5		10.5		15.8		15.5		17.6		392		1.45		1.43		1.62

		14-PS00102		TX-19		Sunray		T06		Stratford		Stratford Grain				79084		HRW		61.6		1		0.4		61.6		81.0		11.9		0.3		0.3		0.6		1.2		11.9		61.7		81.1		69.1		30.0		1.0		HARD		01--08--14--77--01		29.7		9.3		2.60		0.36		71.5		18.5		11.8		0.4		29.7		10.4		12.8		12.6		14.3		321		1.76		1.73		1.97

		14-PS00103		TX-20		Sunray		T06		Stratford		Stratford Grain				79084		HRW		56.7		3		0.5		56.7		74.7		13.8		0.2		0.1		0.3		0.6		14.8		56.7		74.7		40.1		59.3		0.6		HARD		02--08--13--77--01		31.6		8.3		2.66		0.34		69.9		16.7		12.0		0.4		31.6		10.5		13.1		12.9		14.6		352		1.65		1.63		1.85

		14-PS00104		TX-21		Sunray		T06		Dalhart		Consumer Coop				79022		HRW		57.9		3		0.7		57.9		76.2		13.1		0.3		0.1		1.0		1.4		15.1		58.5		77.0		55.5		44.0		0.6		HARD		08--23--26--43--02		28.8		9.1		2.52		0.33		54.8		16.3		13.4		0.4		28.8		11.1		15.6		15.5		17.6		306		1.66		1.64		1.87

		14-PS00105		TX-22		Sunray		T06		Dumas		Dumas Coop				79029		HRW		61.6		1		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.2		0.2		0.1		0.7		1.0		14.2		61.7		81.1		73.0		26.3		0.8		HARD		01--06--24--69--01		33.2		8.9		2.70		0.32		66.5		14.8		12.4		0.3		33.2		10.8		14.9		14.7		16.8		396		1.69		1.66		1.89

		14-PS00106		TX-23		Sunray		T06		Sunray		Sunray Coop				79086		HRW		58.7		2		0.4		58.7		77.3		12.8		0.7		0.1		0.6		1.4		14.6		59.3		78.0		63.1		36.3		0.6		HARD		04--15--26--55--01		30.8		8.1		2.64		0.33		60.4		17.1		12.6		0.4		30.8		11.0		14.9		14.7		16.7		414		1.64		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00107		TX-24		Amarillo		T05		Amarillo		Attebury Lakeside Elev.				79118		HRW		60		1		0.3		60.0		78.9		11.7		0.0		0.1		1.1		1.2		13.0		59.6		78.4		50.0		48.7		1.4		HARD		05--15--29--51--01		28.9		8.4		2.59		0.34		59.6		16.6		11.3		0.4		28.9		10.2		13.9		13.6		15.5		357		1.59		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00108		TX-25		Amarillo		T05		Amarillo		Attebury Lakeside Elev.				79118		HRW		59.4		2		0.7		59.4		78.2		11.9		0.1		0.1		1.6		1.8		14.7		59.4		78.2		41.2		57.3		1.6		HARD		02--08--15--75--01		27.4		8.4		2.47		0.29		68.8		17.5		11.6		0.5		27.4		10.3		15.6		15.3		17.4		401		1.62		1.59		1.80

		14-PS00109		TX-26		Amarillo		T05		Conway		Robinson Grain				79068		HRW		58.8		2		0.7		58.8		77.4		12.8		0.3		0.2		1.2		1.7		16.6		58.9		77.5		36.3		62.4		1.4		HARD		02--07--17--74--01		28.0		9.2		2.51		0.31		68.8		16.6		12.8		0.5		28.0		11.1		17.0		16.8		19.1		398		1.70		1.68		1.91

		14-PS00110		TX-27		Amarillo		T05		Groom		Attebury				79039		HRW		61		1		0.2		61.0		80.2		12.4		0.0		0.1		0.8		0.9		13.9		61.0		80.2		62.6		36.6		0.9		HARD		01--05--18--76--01		31.1		9.2		2.63		0.36		70.3		15.9		12.2		0.4		31.1		10.6		14.6		14.3		16.3		402		1.68		1.65		1.88

		14-PS00111		TX-28		Amarillo		T05		Groom		Attebury				79039		HRW		60.5		1		0.2		60.5		79.6		12.8		0.2		0.2		0.7		1.1		14.0		60.4		79.5		53.1		45.8		1.2		HARD		02--06--21--71--01		28.7		8.7		2.55		0.33		66.8		16.1		12.4		0.4		28.7		10.9		15.0		14.9		16.9		415		1.58		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00112		TX-29		Amarillo		T05		Pampa		Attebury				79065		HRW		56.9		3		0.3		56.9		74.9		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		16.8		57.1		75.2		37.0		60.8		2.3		HARD		03--04--14--79--01		26.8		8.5		2.40		0.32		70.0		15.6		11.6		0.5		26.8		10.4		17.8		17.4		19.8		439		1.78		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00113		TX-30		Amarillo		T05		White Deer		Attebury				79097		HRW		58.2		2		0.2		58.2		76.6		11.7		0.0		0.2		0.4		0.6		15.9		57.9		76.2		42.8		56.6		0.7		HARD		07--13--27--53--02		27.8		8.7		2.52		0.30		59.4		16.2		11.0		0.7		27.8		10.4		17.2		16.9		19.2		389		1.88		1.85		2.10

		14-PS00114		TX-31		Amarillo		T05		White Deer		Attebury				79097		HRW		58.7		2		0.6		58.7		77.3		12.1		0.0		0.1		1.2		1.3		14.5		58.3		76.7		36.8		61.6		1.7		HARD		05--07--22--66--01		27.8		8.4		2.49		0.31		64.7		17.0		11.7		0.5		27.8		10.4		15.3		15.0		17.1		384		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00115		TX-32		Amarillo		T05		Panhandle		Robinson Grain				79068		HRW		60.6		1		0.4		60.6		79.7		12.8		0.3		0.1		0.4		0.8		13.6		60.0		78.9		70.3		29.1		0.7		HARD		04--17--31--48--01		30.9		8.9		2.62		0.35		59.2		15.9		12.3		0.4		30.9		10.9		14.5		14.3		16.3		368		1.66		1.64		1.86

		14-PS00116		TX-33		Lubbock		T01		Lockney		Attebury				79241		HRW		62.5		1		0.3		62.5		82.2		11.1		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.3		13.8		62.7		82.4		67.3		32.3		0.5		HARD		03--06--22--69--01		31.9		9.2		2.71		0.35		67.9		17.8		10.8		0.5		31.9		10.0		14.7		14.4		16.4		413		1.67		1.64		1.86

		14-PS00117		TX-34		Lubbock		T01		Kress		Evans Grain				79052		HRW		59.9		2		0.2		59.9		78.8		13.0		0.4		0.1		0.5		1.0		14.1		60.0		78.9		50.8		48.2		1.1		HARD		02--11--29--58--01		28.5		7.9		2.52		0.32		63.3		15.7		12.8		0.5		28.5		11.0		14.1		13.9		15.9		303		1.59		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00118		TX-35		Lubbock		T01		Lubbock		Attebury Terminal				79043		HRW		58.6		2		0.4		58.6		77.1		11.7		0.3		0.1		1.2		1.6		13.9		58.6		77.1		45.9		52.7		1.5		HARD		09--22--25--44--02		28.1		9.0		2.50		0.34		56.0		17.5		11.3		0.8		28.1		9.9		14.8		14.5		16.5		342		1.54		1.51		1.71

		14-PS00119		TX-36		Lubbock		T01		Lubbock		Attebury Terminal				79043		HRW		59.1		2		0.4		59.1		77.8		12.2		0.0		0.3		1.2		1.5		14.4		59.0		77.6		41.4		57.1		1.6		HARD		05--10--27--58--01		28.7		8.1		2.52		0.31		63.3		17.9		11.7		0.5		28.7		10.3		15.2		15.0		17.0		370		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00120		TX-37		Lubbock		T01		Brownfield		Attebury				79316		HRW		56.9		3		0.4		56.9		74.9		11.1		0.0		0.1		1.3		1.4		13.6		57.1		75.2		51.4		47.1		1.6		MIXED		17--21--30--32--03		28.1		9.5		2.51		0.36		50.8		18.6		10.4		0.7		28.1		9.6		14.3		13.9		15.8		355		1.64		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00121		TX-38		Hereford		T04		Dimmit		Gavilon				79027		HRW		62.2		1		0.4		62.2		81.8		11.3		0.3		0.0		0.4		0.7		13.0		62.4		82.0		76.4		23.4		0.3		HARD		04--09--28--59--01		33.0		8.4		2.76		0.32		63.6		17.0		10.8		0.5		33.0		10.1		13.7		13.5		15.3		377		1.79		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00122		TX-39		Hereford		T04		Friona		Friona Wheat Growers				79035		HRW		62.4		1		0.3		62.4		82.0		10.3		0.8		0.1		0.6		1.5		12.7		62.8		82.6		85.0		14.6		0.4		HARD		06--22--29--43--02		35.2		8.6		2.80		0.34		56.5		16.1		10.0		0.4		35.2		9.4		13.5		13.1		14.9		380		1.56		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00123		TX-40		Hereford		T04		Hereford		Hereford Grain				79045		HRW		61.4		1		0.2		61.4		80.7		10.3		0.0		0.2		0.4		0.6		12.5		61.5		80.9		74.7		24.9		0.5		HARD		02--09--26--63--01		33.2		8.7		2.74		0.34		64.5		16.4		10.1		0.4		33.2		9.4		13.0		12.6		14.4		382		1.63		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00124		TX-41		Sunray		T06		Gruver		Sunray Coop				79086		HRW		60.9		1		1.0		60.9		80.1		11.1		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		12.7		61.0		80.2		80.3		19.3		0.4		HARD		09--19--26--46--02		33.6		9.0		2.77		0.38		57.5		17.8		10.7		0.4		33.6		9.9		13.5		13.2		15.0		358		1.73		1.69		1.92

		14-PS00125		TX-42		Sunray		T06		Bernstein		Attebury				79040		HRW		62.2		1		0.1		62.2		81.8		10.5		1.0		0.2		0.5		1.7		12.0		62.2		81.8		84.7		14.8		0.6		HARD		06--20--27--47--02		34.4		9.9		2.79		0.37		58.9		18.4		10.1		0.4		34.4		9.6		12.4		12.1		13.8		380		1.63		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00126		TX-43		Sunray		T06		Perryton		Equity Exchange				79070		HRW		58.6		3		0.5		58.6		77.1		10.6		0.0		0.2		2.2		2.4		13.4		56.4		74.3		48.0		49.6		2.5		MIXED		18--22--30--30--03		27.3		9.5		2.47		0.36		50.8		20.5		9.8		0.7		27.3		9.1		14.2		13.8		15.7		390		1.75		1.69		1.92

		14-PS00127		TX-44		Sunray		T06		Booker		Booker Equity				79005		HRW		59.3		2		0.3		59.3		78.0		11.9		0.0		0.2		1.1		1.3		14.5		59.6		78.4		43.8		54.8		1.4		HARD		07--10--22--61--02		28.3		8.4		2.51		0.32		62.3		17.9		11.6		0.4		28.3		10.3		15.3		15.0		17.1		383		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00128		OK-58		Guymon		O03		Turpin		Equity Exchange				73950		HRW		59.4		2		0.6		59.4		78.2		12.7		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.8		59.3		78.0		53.8		45.3		1.0		HARD		04--15--27--54--01		29.2		9.5		2.55		0.35		60.6		15.9		12.4		0.5		29.2		11.0		14.4		14.2		16.2		372		1.61		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00129		OK-59		Shattuck		O04		Beaver		Equity Exchange				73932		HRW		61.5		1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.7		0.1		0.2		1.0		1.3		13.9		61.4		80.7		59.6		39.3		1.2		HARD		02--07--15--76--01		29.8		9.5		2.59		0.36		69.6		17.2		11.2		0.5		29.8		10.1		14.6		14.2		16.2		355		1.60		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00130		OK-60		Guymon		O03		Hooker		Hooker Equity				73945		HRW		60.7		1		0.3		60.7		79.8		13.1		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.0		60.3		79.3		75.0		24.3		0.7		HARD		06--20--32--42--02		33.3		8.3		2.74		0.34		57.2		17.0		12.9		0.4		33.3		11.0		13.9		13.7		15.6		376		1.61		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00131		OK-61		Guymon		O03		Goodwell		Farmers Elevator				73939		HRW		62.1		1		0.4		62.1		81.7		11.9		0.0		0.1		0.7		0.8		12.7		62.9		82.7		62.1		37.3		0.6		HARD		01--04--09--86--01		31.6		7.7		2.66		0.30		75.7		15.6		11.6		0.5		31.6		10.2		14.0		13.8		15.6		367		1.85		1.81		2.06

		14-PS00132		OK-62		Guymon		O03		Texhoma		Texhoma Wheat Growers				73860		HRW		62.5		1		0.3		62.5		82.2		12.1		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		12.5		62.5		82.2		82.0		17.6		0.5		HARD		02--08--27--63--01		36.2		8.6		2.81		0.34		64.9		15.0		12.1		0.4		36.2		10.6		13.6		13.4		15.2		380		1.66		1.63		1.85

		14-PS00133		OK-63		Guymon		O03		Keyes		Elkhart Coop				73947		HRW		61.8		1		0.4		61.8		81.3		10.9		0.1		0.1		0.9		1.1		14.9		62.2		81.8		59.4		39.9		0.7		HARD		01--05--25--69--01		32.9		8.4		2.68		0.30		67.3		15.6		10.8		0.3		32.9		9.8		15.8		15.4		17.6		384		1.75		1.71		1.94

		14-PS00134		OK-64		Guymon		O03		Boise City		Bartlett				73933		HRW		62.6		1		0.2		62.6		82.3		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.4		0.9		14.7		62.6		82.3		63.0		36.8		0.3		HARD		01--05--18--76--01		32.2		8.7		2.64		0.31		70.8		16.8		11.2		0.4		32.2		10.0		16.0		15.6		17.7		368		1.78		1.74		1.98

		14-PS00135		OK-65		Shattuck		O04		Shattuck		Consolidated Barge				73858		HRW		59.7		3		0.6		59.7		78.6		12.9		0.1		0.1		0.7		0.9		15.7		57.8		76.1		60.5		39.2		0.4		HARD		07--12--39--42--02		30.4		8.5		2.59		0.32		56.0		14.7		12.5		0.4		30.4		10.7		16.2		15.9		18.1		412		1.75		1.72		1.96

		14-PS00136		OK-66		Kingfisher		O02		Omega		Wheeler Bros.				73764		HRW		61.3		1		0.4		61.3		80.6		13.4		0.0		0.0		0.8		0.8		13.1		60.1		79.1		47.8		51.2		1.0		HARD		01--06--12--81--01		29.4		7.4		2.56		0.29		71.5		15.7		12.8		0.4		29.4		11.0		12.4		12.3		14.0		390		1.37		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00137		OK-67		Kingfisher		O02		Greenfield		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		58.3		2		0.1		58.3		76.7		12.7		0.0		0.0		2.4		2.4		15.0		58.4		76.9		7.7		86.7		5.7		HARD		02--06--15--77--01		23.0		8.2		2.31		0.28		72.1		18.1		11.7		0.4		23.0		10.8		15.8		15.6		17.7		348		1.89		1.86		2.12

		14-PS00138		OK-68		Alva		O05		Alva		Wheeler Bros.				73717		HRW		60.6		1		0.1		60.6		79.7		11.9		0.0		0.0		0.6		0.6		11.9		60.6		79.7		7.4		89.5		3.2		HARD		00--01--08--91--01		25.1		8.2		2.39		0.28		85.5		17.6		11.5		0.3		25.1		10.0		12.6		12.4		14.0		415		1.60		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00139		OK-69		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.9		2		0.1		59.9		78.8		13.6		0.1		0.2		2.0		2.3		9.9		60.0		78.9		14.9		81.5		3.7		HARD		03--05--14--78--01		24.2		7.5		2.37		0.28		74.1		18.7		12.4		0.4		24.2		11.1		10.8		10.7		12.2		423		1.90		1.88		2.13

		14-PS00140		OK-70		Kingfisher		O02		Seiling		Wheeler Bros.				73663		HRW		60.4		1		0.5		60.4		79.5		12.0		0.2		0.0		1.2		1.4		11.6		60.4		79.5		13.4		85.0		1.7		HARD		02--04--12--82--01		24.5		7.5		2.40		0.25		73.4		16.9		11.2		0.3		24.5		10.4		12.4		12.2		13.8		286		1.29		1.26		1.43

		14-PS00141		OK-71		Kingfisher		O02		Watonga		Wheeler Bros.				73772		HRW		61.2		1		0.2		61.2		80.5		11.1		0.0		0.0		0.4		0.4		14.8		61.4		80.7		27.7		71.5		0.9		HARD		02--09--20--69--01		27.3		7.8		2.49		0.29		66.6		16.6		10.6		0.5		27.3		9.9		15.5		15.2		17.2		409		1.34		1.31		1.49

		14-PS00142		OK-72		Kingfisher		O02		Geary		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		62.6		2		0.6		62.6		82.3		12.9		0.0		0.2		3.9		4.1		10.1		62.5		82.2		25.1		71.4		3.5		HARD		00--01--06--93--01		26.0		8.1		2.46		0.31		84.9		17.4		12.5		0.3		26.0		10.8		10.8		10.7		12.1		407		1.40		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00143		OK-73		Kingfisher		O02		Thomas		Wheeler Bros.				73669		HRW		60.3		1		0.6		60.3		79.3		12.8		0.0		0.2		2.8		3.0		16.3		60.1		79.1		3.1		90.2		6.7		HARD		00--02--07--91--01		22.7		7.7		2.28		0.26		83.7		17.5		12.3		0.4		22.7		10.9		17.0		16.8		19.1		462		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00144		OK-74		Kingfisher		O02		Loyal		Wheeler Bros.				73756		HRW		60		3		1.0		60.0		78.9		13.1		0.0		0.8		0.9		1.7		12.0		60.7		79.8		23.3		75.7		1.1		HARD		01--05--08--86--01		27.0		9.2		2.46		0.31		75.7		16.4		12.2		0.4		27.0		11.0		12.9		12.7		14.5		397		1.67		1.65		1.87

		14-PS00145		OK-75		Kingfisher		O02		Reeding		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		12.5		0.1		0.0		1.0		1.1		15.1		59.7		78.6		44.6		54.3		1.2		HARD		01--03--12--84--01		27.2		8.5		2.54		0.32		77.4		17.5		11.7		0.5		27.2		10.7		16.3		16.0		18.2		398		1.38		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00146		OK-76		Kingfisher		O02		Hydro East		Wheeler Bros.				73048		HRW		59.6		2		1.2		59.6		78.4		11.6		0.4		0.2		2.0		2.6		13.0		59.5		78.3		14.3		80.3		5.5		HARD		01--02--08--89--01		23.1		7.1		2.36		0.28		84.2		19.4		11.0		0.4		23.1		10.1		14.0		13.7		15.6		389		1.53		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00147		OK-77		Alva		O05		Alva North		Wheeler Bros.				73717		HRW		60.5		1		0.3		60.5		79.6		10.7		0.0		0.0		1.0		1.0		10.9		60.5		79.6		15.8		81.7		2.5		HARD		01--05--16--78--01		23.2		6.2		2.33		0.25		73.7		17.7		9.3		0.8		23.2		9.5		11.7		11.4		13.0		364		1.53		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00148		OK-78		Kingfisher		O02		Dill City		Wheeler Bros.				73641		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		12.5		0.1		0.2		1.1		1.4		15.2		59.8		78.7		45.6		52.7		1.8		HARD		01--02--06--91--01		28.0		8.1		2.60		0.32		80.4		16.6		11.7		0.5		28.0		10.6		16.0		15.7		17.9		397		1.37		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00149		OK-79		Kingfisher		O02		Geary North		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		62.6		1		0.6		62.6		82.3		13.1		0.0		0.1		3.6		3.7		10.0		62.4		82.0		25.0		72.0		3.0		HARD		00--02--05--93--01		26.5		7.8		2.46		0.30		84.5		15.8		12.4		0.4		26.5		10.9		10.9		10.8		12.3		386		1.43		1.41		1.61

		14-PS00150		OK-80		Kingfisher		O02		Hydro		Wheeler Bros.				73048		HRW		62.1		1		0.3		62.1		81.7		13.3		0.1		0.0		0.7		0.8		11.7		62.2		81.8		38.9		60.2		1.0		HARD		01--04--11--84--01		28.9		8.3		2.58		0.29		74.5		15.3		12.7		0.3		28.9		11.2		12.7		12.5		14.2		416		1.41		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00151		OK-81		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		12.3		0.0		0.0		1.0		1.0		15.1		59.7		78.6		44.7		54.4		1.0		HARD		00--03--11--86--01		27.4		8.4		2.58		0.34		77.7		16.3		11.4		0.5		27.4		10.3		16.0		15.7		17.8		430		1.38		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00152		KS-27		Dodge City		K03		Ness City		Boundrant Grain				67560		HRW		61.1		1		0.3		61.1		80.4		10.9		0.0		0.0		0.7		0.7		11.9		61.1		80.4		48.4		50.9		0.8		HARD		04--13--22--61--01		29.7		7.8		2.57		0.29		61.7		16.8		10.7		0.4		29.7		9.5		12.6		12.2		13.9		371		1.37		1.33		1.51

		14-PS00153		KS-28		Garden City		K02		Shields		Garden City Coop				67839		HRW		61.9		1		0.6		61.9		81.4		10.6		0.1		0.0		0.6		0.7		12.4		62.0		81.5		56.8		42.6		0.7		HARD		02--03--15--80--01		29.7		7.8		2.60		0.29		71.3		15.6		10.4		0.4		29.7		9.6		13.4		13.0		14.8		369		1.42		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00154		KS-29		Garden City		K02		Cimarron		Irsik & Doll				67835		HRW		57.9		3		0.3		57.9		76.2		13.7		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		14.9		57.7		76.0		48.0		51.2		0.9		HARD		07--20--31--42--02		29.0		8.5		2.55		0.33		55.2		15.3		12.9		0.4		29.0		11.4		15.2		15.0		17.1		342		1.57		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00155		KS-30		Garden City		K02		Pierceville		Irsik & Doll				67868		HRW		57.6		3		0.2		57.6		75.8		13.5		0.5		0.1		0.2		0.8		13.1		58.6		77.1		56.8		42.5		0.8		HARD		07--14--15--64--02		28.1		7.1		2.52		0.27		63.1		19.8		12.7		0.5		28.1		11.3		13.1		13.0		14.7		278		1.39		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00156		KS-31		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Windriver Terminal				67846		HRW		57.8		3		0.3		57.8		76.1		13.4		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.5		57.6		75.8		60.3		39.1		0.7		MIXED		12--23--33--32--03		30.4		9.3		2.59		0.35		51.7		15.4		12.7		0.5		30.4		11.3		14.0		13.9		15.8		267		1.58		1.56		1.78

		14-PS00157		KS-32		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Garden City Coop				67846		HRW		58.5		2		0.2		58.5		77.0		13.1		0.6		0.3		0.5		1.4		13.2		58.0		76.4		51.9		47.4		0.8		MIXED		14--26--25--35--03		28.5		8.1		2.53		0.32		51.7		16.5		12.7		0.5		28.5		10.9		13.8		13.6		15.5		256		1.44		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00158		KS-33		Garden City		K02		Sublette		Sublette Coop				67877		HRW		57.6		3		0.1		57.6		75.8		13.8		0.7		0.2		1.0		1.9		15.1		57.6		75.8		41.9		56.9		1.2		HARD		08--19--28--45--02		28.2		7.9		2.51		0.32		55.4		16.6		13.2		0.5		28.2		11.4		16.0		15.9		18.1		384		1.48		1.47		1.67

		14-PS00159		KS-34		Hugoton		K01		Rolla		Elkhart Coop				67954		HRW		61.9		1		1.3		61.9		81.4		11.2		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.2		61.4		80.7		71.7		27.6		0.8		HARD		05--13--34--48--01		32.1		8.1		2.66		0.32		59.9		16.4		11.9		0.5		32.1		10.4		14.7		14.4		16.4		384		1.55		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00160		KS-35		Hugoton		K01		Elkhart		Elkhart Coop				67950		HRW		61.1		1		0.2		61.1		80.4		11.9		0.4		0.0		1.2		1.6		13.7		61.2		80.5		69.4		30.0		0.7		HARD		03--10--37--50--01		32.8		8.1		2.70		0.33		60.0		14.5		11.8		0.4		32.8		10.4		14.7		14.4		16.4		407		1.54		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00161		KS-36		Garden City		K02		Marienthal		Scott Coop				67863		HRW		60.6		1		0.1		60.6		79.7		10.5		0.2		0.0		0.6		0.8		13.9		60.5		79.6		36.5		61.7		1.9		HARD		01--08--12--79--01		27.5		8.5		2.50		0.36		70.5		17.3		10.1		0.5		27.5		9.2		14.9		14.4		16.4		405		1.65		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00165		KS-37		Great Bend		K04		Great Bend		Great Bend Coop				67526		HRW		60.2		1		0.4		60.2		79.2		11.3		0.4		0.3		0.5		1.2		13.8		60.5		79.6		30.3		69.3		0.5

		14-PS00166		KS-38		Great Bend		K04		Ellinwood		Great Bend Coop				67526		HRW		59.4		2		0.5		59.4		78.2		12.6		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		14.7		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.1		1.0

		14-PS00167		KS-39		Wichita		K05		Lorraine		Farmers Coop				67459		HRW		61.4		1		0.3		61.4		80.7		12.2		1.8		0.4		0.6		2.8		14.8		61.2		80.5		30.6		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00168		KS-40		Great Bend		K04		Hosington		Hosington Coop				67544		HRW		57.4		3		0.4		57.4		75.6		10.3		0.2		0.0		0.9		1.1		13.5		57.4		75.6		28.7		70.3		1.0

		14-PS00169		KS-41		Salina		K08		Dorrance		AgCo				67634		HRW		58.4		2		0.2		58.4		76.9		10.5		0.8		0.0		1.0		1.8		13.0		58.6		77.1		29.3		69.8		1.0

		14-PS00170		KS-42		Hill City		K07		Stockton		Farmers Coop				67669		HRW		60.7		1		0.6		60.7		79.8		11.4		0.4		0.4		0.4		1.2		13.7		61.0		80.2		30.5		69.0		0.6

		14-PS00171		KS-43		Hill City		K07		Plainville		Midland Marketing				67663		HRW		61		1		0.3		61.0		80.2		10.6		0.6		0.1		0.8		1.5		13.1		61.1		80.4		30.6		68.7		0.8

		14-PS00172		KS-44		Dodge City		K03		Ness City		Bondurant				67560		HRW		58.1		2		0.0		58.1		76.5		13.4		0.9		0.0		0.2		1.1		13.3		58.2		76.6		29.1		70.1		0.8

		14-PS00173		KS-45		Hill City		K07		Hays		Midland Marketing				67061		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		12.3		0.7		0.3		0.4		1.4		13.5		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.7		0.5

		14-PS00174		KS-46		Hill City		K07		Lacrosse		Midland Marketing				67548		HRW		57.2		3		0.4		57.2		75.3		10.9		1.4		0.1		0.7		2.8		13.9		57.7		76.0		28.9		70.4		0.8

		14-PS00175		KS-47		Great Bend		K04		McCracken		Midland Marketing				67556		HRW		60.6		1		0.6		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.7		0.2		0.4		1.3		14.7		60.6		79.7		30.3		69.2		0.5

		14-PS00176		KS-48		Hill City		K07		Brownell		Midland Marketing				67521		HRW		61.8		1		0.3		61.8		81.3		12.8		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.7		62.2		81.8		31.1		68.6		0.3

		14-PS00177		KS-49		Hill City		K07		Ransom		Frontier Ag				67572		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.6		0.4		0.1		0.5		1.0		13.8		61.9		81.4		31.0		68.6		0.5

		14-PS00178		KS-50		Hill City		K07		Utica		Frontier Ag				67584		HRW		61		1		0.3		61.0		80.2		10.8		0.8		0.1		0.7		1.6		12.2		61.3		80.6		30.7		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00179		KS-51		Garden City		K02		Dighton		Garden City Coop				67839		HRW		59.5		2		0.0		59.5		78.3		10.9		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		13.6		59.7		78.6		29.9		69.6		0.6

		14-PS00180		KS-52		Garden City		K02		Scott City		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		59.2		2		0.3		59.2		77.9		13.3		0.4		0.1		0.8		1.3		13.8		59.4		78.2		29.7		69.3		1.1

		14-PS00181		KS-53		Garden City		K02		Scott City		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		61.6		2		0.8		61.6		81.0		10.4		1.4		0.1		0.8		3.3		13.8		61.8		81.3		30.9		68.4		0.7

		14-PS00182		KS-54		Garden City		K02		Shallow Water		Bartlett				67871		HRW		60.8		1		0.2		60.8		80.0		12.7		1.0		0.1		0.9		2.0		13.7		60.4		79.5		30.2		68.8		1.0

		14-PS00183		KS-55		Garden City		K02		Marienthal		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		59.7		2		0.7		59.7		78.6		10.7		0.6		0.0		0.4		1.0		13.6		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.7		0.4

		14-PS00184		KS-56		Colby		K06		Oakley		Scott Coop				67863		HRW		61.2		1		0.3		61.2		80.5		10.8		0.3		0.1		0.6		1.0		12.4		61.5		80.9		30.8		68.5		0.8

		14-PS00185		KS-57		Colby		K06		Mingo		Frontier Ag				67748		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.6		1.2		0.3		0.3		1.8		13.8		61.9		81.4		31.0		68.8		0.3

		14-PS00186		KS-58		Colby		K06		Colby		Frontier Ag				67701		HRW		61.5		1		0.2		61.5		80.9		13.6		2.7		0.0		0.2		2.9		14.4		61.5		80.9		30.8		69.0		0.3

		14-PS00187		KS-59		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Flat				67701		HRW		60.7		1		1.9		60.7		79.8		13.5		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		13.0		61.3		80.6		30.7		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00188		KS-60		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Flat				67701		HRW		61.1		1		1.6		61.1		80.4		13.1		1.7		0.2		0.6		2.5		14.0		61.4		80.7		30.7		69.0		0.4

		14-PS00189		KS-61		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Terminal				67701		HRW		61.4		1		0.4		61.4		80.7		13.7		0.6		0.0		0.3		0.9		14.7		61.6		81.0		30.8		69.0		0.3

		14-PS00190		KS-62		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Terminal				67701		HRW		61.2		1		0.4		61.2		80.5		13.8		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		14.7		61.1		80.4		30.6		69.2		0.3

		14-PS00191		KS-63		Colby		K06		Page City		Frontier Ag				67764		HRW		60.7		1		0.3		60.7		79.8		15.0		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		13.4		61.0		80.2		30.5		69.4		0.1

		14-PS00192		KS-64		Colby		K06		Sharon Springs		United Plains				67758		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		11.8		0.7		0.0		0.7		1.4		13.3		59.7		78.6		29.9		69.6		0.6

		14-PS00193		KS-65		Garden City		K02		Tribune		United Plains				67879		HRW		61.7		1		0.3		61.7		81.1		11.8		2.0		0.1		0.6		2.7		13.6		62.0		81.5		31.0		68.6		0.4

		14-PS00194		KS-66		Garden City		K02		Selkirk		Scott Coop				67861		HRW		60.7		1		0.2		60.7		79.8		10.2		0.4		0.1		1.0		1.5		13.6

		14-PS00195		KS-67		Hugoton		K01		Syracuse		Skyland Grain				67878		HRW		59.1		2		0.2		59.1		77.8		9.2		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		13.9

		14-PS00196		KS-68		Hugoton		K01		Johnson City		Skyland Grain				67855		HRW		59.4		2		0.3		59.4		78.2		13.0		0.5		0.2		1.3		2.0		13.0

		14-PS00197		KS-69		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Windriver Terminal				67846		HRW		61		1		0.2		61.0		80.2		13.0		0.8		0.2		0.4		1.4		13.7

		14-PS00198		KS-70		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Garden City Coop				67846		HRW		57.5		3		0.3		57.5		75.7		11.1		0.6		0.3		1.0		1.9		13.8

		14-PS00199		KS-71		Hugoton		K01		Richfield		Elkhart Coop				67953		HRW		61.9		1		0.2		61.9		81.4		12.2		0.6		0.0		0.4		1.0		13.4

		14-PS00200		KS-72		Colby		K06		Goodland		Frontier Ag				67735		HRW		61.5		1		0.5		61.5		80.9		12.8		1.0		0.1		0.6		1.7		13.8

		14-PS00201		KS-73		Colby		K06		Goodland		Scoular				67735		HRW		61.6		1		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.5		0.7		0.1		0.3		1.1		14.2

		14-PS00202		KS-74		Colby		K06		Kanorado		Frontier Ag				67744		HRW		61.2		1		0.3		61.2		80.5		12.5		0.7		0.1		0.3		1.1		14.3

		14-PS00203		KS-75		Colby		K06		Brewster		Frontier Ag				67732		HRW		61.3		1		0.3		61.3		80.6		12.3		0.6		0.1		0.3		1.0		14.7

		14-PS00204		KS-76		Colby		K06		St. Francis		St. Francis Equity				67756		HRW		62.3		1		0.2		62.3		81.9		11.6		0.4		0.2		0.4		1.0		15.0

		14-PS00205		KS-77		Colby		K06		Bird City		Frontier Ag				67731		HRW		63		1		0.2		63.0		82.8		11.4		0.8		0.0		0.4		1.2		14.6

		14-PS00206		KS-78		Colby		K06		Atwood		Snodgrass, ect				67730		HRW		62.2		1		0.3		62.2		81.8		11.6		0.4		0.3		0.6		1.3		13.7

		14-PS00207		KS-79		Colby		K06		Oberlin		Hansen Mueller				67749		HRW		60.6		1		0.0		60.6		79.7		11.3		0.6		0.2		0.8		1.6		15.8

		14-PS00208		KS-80		Colby		K06		Oberlin		Decator Coop				67749		HRW		62.6		2		0.3		62.6		82.3		10.3		2.1		0.1		0.6		2.8		13.5

		14-PS00209		KS-81		Hill City		K07		Norton		Ag Valley				67654		HRW		62		1		0.2		62.0		81.5		11.8		1.6		0.0		0.5		2.1		14.2

		14-PS00210		KS-82		Hill City		K07		Phillipsburg		Rangeland				67661		HRW		61.4		1		0.2		61.4		80.7		12.8		1.6		0.1		1.1		2.8		13.8

		14-PS00211		KS-83		Hill City		K07		Hill City		Frontier Ag				67642		HRW		62.2		1		0.1		62.2		81.8		11.9		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		15.0

		14-PS00212		KS-84		Colby		K06		Grinnell		Frontier Ag				67738		HRW		60.5		1		0.2		60.5		79.6		13.8		1.1		0.2		0.4		1.7		13.8

		14-PS00213		KS-85		Hill City		K07		Grainfield		Frontier Ag				67737		HRW		60		2		0.1		60.0		78.9		12.9		1.6		0.1		0.3		2.0		13.3

		14-PS00214		KS-86		Colby		K06		Park		Frontier Ag				67751		HRW		58.8		2		0.2		58.8		77.4		12.4		0.6		0.2		0.6		1.4		13.9

		14-PS00215		KS-87		Hill City		K07		Quinter		Frontier Ag				67752		HRW		58.2		2		0.3		58.2		76.6		12.2		1.2		0.3		0.6		2.1		14.2

		14-PS00216		KS-88		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Frontier Ag				67672		HRW		59.7		2		0.3		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.8		0.2		0.6		1.6		13.1

		14-PS00217		KS-89		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Cargill Terminal				67672		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		11.4		1.0		0.1		0.6		1.7		13.2

		14-PS00218		KS-90		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Cargill Terminal				67672		HRW		59.4		2		0.1		59.4		78.2		11.5		1.4		0.2		0.4		2.0		13.0

		14-PS00219		KS-91		Hill City		K07		Whitewater		Mid Kansas Coop				67154		HRW		62.2		1		0.2		62.2		81.8		12.8		0.4		0.4		0.5		1.3		13.4

		14-PS00220		KS-92		Hill City		K07		Moundridge		Mid Kansas Coop				67107		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		11.3		0.8		0.0		0.7		1.5		13.2

		14-PS00221		KS-93		Hill City		K07		Newton		Mid Kansas Coop				67114		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.2

		14-PS00222		KS-94		Salina		K08		Linsborg		Mid Kansas Coop				67456		HRW		62.1		1		0.3		62.1		81.7		12.0		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		13.9

		14-PS00223		KS-95		Salina		K08		Hillsboro		Coop Supply & Grain				67063		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		11.4		1.2		0.2		0.7		2.1		13.3

		14-PS00224		KS-96		Topeka		K10		Junction City		Great Grain				66441		HRW		62		1		0.1		62.0		81.5		12.5		0.4		0.3		0.5		1.2		13.6

		14-PS00225		KS-97		Topeka		K10		Manhattan		Farmers Coop				66502		HRW		61.9		1		0.4		61.9		81.4		12.5		0.3		0.1		0.6		1.0		13.7

		14-PS00226		KS-98		Salina		K08		Abliene		ADM				67432		HRW		58.6		2		0.5		58.6		77.1		12.4		1.5		0.1		0.9		2.5		11.0

		14-PS00227		KS-99		Salina		K08		Salina		Scoular Terminal				67401		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		11.9		1.8		0.6		0.8		3.2		11.1

		14-PS00228		KS-100		Salina		K08		Salina		Scoular Terminal				67401		HRW		59.2		2		0.4		59.2		77.9		12.2		2.2		0.4		0.8		3.4		10.1

		14-PS00229		KS-101		Topeka		K10		Osage City		Dayhoff Elevator				66523		HRW		58.9		2		0.0		58.9		77.5		12.3		1.1		0.1		0.3		1.5		13.5

		14-PS00230		KS-102		Topeka		K10		Burlington		Ottawa Coop				66839		HRW		61.7		1		0.2		61.7		81.1		12.4		0.8		0.4		0.1		1.4		13.7

		14-PS00231		KS-103		Topeka		K10		Scranton		Ottawa Coop				66537		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		13.9		0.8		0.1		0.8		1.7		14.0

		14-PS00232		KS 104		Salina		K08		Minneapolis		Ada Grain				67467		HRW				1		0.2		61.9		81.4		11.8		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.3

		14-PS00233		KS 105		Salina		K08		Lincoln		Ag Mark				67455		HRW				2		0.6		59.6		78.4		12.7		0.7		0.1		0.7		1.5		14.6

		14-PS00234		KS 106		Salina		K08		Luray		Ag Mark				67649		HRW				2		1.3		59.5		78.3		13		0.6		0.3		0.7		1.6		14.3

		14-PS00235		KS 107		Salina		K08		Cawker City		Ag Mark				67430		HRW				2		0.4		59.9		78.8		12.8		0.7		0.7		0.9		2.3		14.1

		14-PS00236		KS 108		Salina		K08		Beliot		Ag Mark				67420		HRW				1		0.2		60.5		79.6		12.6		0.7		0.4		0.9		2		13.9

		14-PS00237		KS 109		Salina		K08		Asherville		Ag Mark				67420		HRW				2		0.3		61.3		80.6		11.8		2.8		0.1		0.7		3.6		15.3

		14-PS00238		KS 110		Concordia		K09		Clay Center		Ag Mark				67432		HRW				1		0.2		60.7		79.8		12.9		0.4		0.3		0.7		1.4		14.5

		14-PS00239		KS 111		Concordia		K09		Concordia		Ag Mark Terminal				66901		HRW				1		0.5		60.7		79.8		13.2		1.2		0.1		0.6		1.9		13.7

		14-PS00240		KS 112		Concordia		K09		Concordia		Ag Mark Terminal				66901		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		12.6		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		13.5

		14-PS00241		KS 113		Concordia		K09		Belleville		Ag Mark				66935		HRW				1		0.2		60.1		79.1		12.8		1		0.4		0.8		2.2		14.4

		14-PS00242		KS 114		Concordia		K09		Courtland		Ag Mark				66939		HRW				1		0.3		61.1		80.4		12.6		0.3		0.2		0.6		1.1		13.9

		14-PS00243		KS 115		Concordia		K09		Marysville		S.E. Nebraska Coop				66508		HRW				1		0.1		62		81.5		11.9		0.4		0.3		0.6		1.3		13.2

		14-PS00244		KS 116		Topeka		K10		Wamego		Farmers Union Coop				66547		HRW				1		0.1		60.2		79.2		12.9		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		13.2

		14-PS00245		NE 1		Hastings		N04		Beatrice		S.E. Nebraska Coop				68310		HRW				1		0.2		61.7		81.1		11.3		0.5		0.1		1.8		2.4		13.4

		14-PS00246		NE 2		Hastings		N04		Milligan		Dorchester Grain				68406		HRW				1		0.3		60.2		79.2		12.8		0.4		0.1		0.5		1		13.3

		14-PS00247		NE 3		Hastings		N04		Chester		AGP				68327		HRW				1		0.4		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		14.4

		14-PS00248		NE 4		Hastings		N04		Superior		AGP				68978		HRW				1		0.3		60.8		80.0		13.2		0.6		0.1		0.7		1.4		14.1

		14-PS00249		NE 5		North Platte		N03		Red Cloud		CPI Lansing				68970		HRW				2		0.4		59.9		78.8		12.9		0.5		0.1		0.7		1.3		14.5

		14-PS00250		NE 6		North Platte		N03		Red Cloud		CPI Lansing				68970		HRW				2		0.3		62.2		81.8		12.9		1.2		0		0.2		1.4		13.8

		14-PS00251		NE 7		Hastings		N04		Blue Hill		CHS				68930		HRW				1		0.4		60.3		79.3		13.1		0.1		0		0.6		0.7		14.4

		14-PS00252		NE 8		Hastings		N04		Franklin		CPI				68939		HRW				1		0.1		63.9		84.0		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.3		0.8		12.2

		14-PS00253		NE 9		North Platte		N03		Alma		CHS				68920		HRW				1		0.2		61		80.2		12.3		0.7		0		0.4		1.1		14.1

		14-PS00254		NE 10		Hastings		N04		Bertrand/Holdrege		CHS				68949		HRW				1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.8		0.4		0.1		0.5		1		14

		14-PS00255		NE 11		North Platte		N03		Orleans		Ag Valley Coop				68966		HRW				1		0.6		60.7		79.8		13.6		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		13.6

		14-PS00256		NE 12		North Platte		N03		Beaver City		Ag Valley Coop				68926		HRW				1		0.4		60.8		80.0		12.1		0.5		0.1		0.8		1.4		12.5

		14-PS00257		NE 13		North Platte		N03		Edison		Ag Valley Coop				68936		HRW				1		0.1		61.9		81.4		10.3		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		14

		14-PS00258		NE 14		North Platte		N03		Edison		Ag Valley Coop				68936		HRW				1		0.2		62.4		82.0		11		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.2		13.5

		14-PS00259		NE 15		North Platte		N03		Bartley		Ag Valley Coop				69034		HRW				1		0.2		62.6		82.3		11.1		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		13.7

		14-PS00260		NE 16		North Platte		N03		Bartley		Ag Valley Coop				69034		HRW				1		0.2		60.9		80.1		12.2		0		0.1		0.4		0.5		12.4

		14-PS00261		NE 17		North Platte		N03		Wilsonville		Ag Valley Coop				69046		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		11.1		1.5		0.1		0.4		2		14.4

		14-PS00262		NE 18		Imperial		N02		McCook		FVC (Frenchman Valley Coop)				69001		HRW				1		0.1		62.8		82.6		10.8		0.4		0		1.3		1.7		13.9

		14-PS00263		NE 19		Imperial		N02		Perry		FVC				69001		HRW				1		0.4		62.3		81.9		10.6		0.3		0		0.8		1.1		13.9

		14-PS00264		NE 20		Imperial		N02		Culbertson		FVC				69034		HRW				1		0.2		62.3		81.9		11.3		0.2		0.1		0.9		1.2		13.7

		14-PS00265		NE 21		Imperial		N02		Palisade		FVC				69040		HRW				1		0.3		63.4		83.3		11.9		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		13.5

		14-PS00266		NE 22		Imperial		N02		Wauneta		FVC				69045		HRW				1		0.1		63.9		84.0		12.9		0.5		0		0.2		0.7		11.9

		14-PS00267		NE 23		Imperial		N02		Imperial		FVC				69033		HRW				1		0.4		64		84.1		12.5		0		0.1		0.5		0.6		12.2

		14-PS00268		NE 24		Imperial		N02		Benkelman		FVC				69021		HRW				1		0.2		63.4		83.3		11.4		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		13.7

		14-PS00269		NE 25		Imperial		N02		Benkelman		Gavilon				69021		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		10.1		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		11.8

		14-PS00270		NE 26		Kimball		N01		Chappell		FVC				69129		HRW				1		0.3		61.7		81.1		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.3

		14-PS00271		NE 27		Kimball		N01		Lodgepole		FVC				69149		HRW				1		0.2		62.1		81.7		13.2		0.4		0.2		0.4		1		11.3

		14-PS00272		NE 28		Kimball		N01		Big Springs		Ag Valley				69122		HRW				1		0.2		61.8		81.3		12.8		0.2		0.1		0.3		0.6		14

		14-PS00273		NE 29		Imperial		N02		Brule		Farmers Coop				69127		HRW				1		0.3		61.7		81.1		13.1		0.6		0		0.3		0.9		14

		14-PS00274		NE 30		Imperial		N02		Brule North		Farmers Coop				69127		HRW				1		0.4		62		81.5		13		0.4		0		0.3		0.7		13.1

		14-PS00275		NE 31		Imperial		N02		Grant		FVC				69140		HRW				1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.9		0.4		0.1		0.2		0.7		14

		14-PS00276		NE 32		Imperial		N02		Madrid		Scoular				69150		HRW				1		0.2		62.6		82.3		13		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.3		12.2

		14-PS00277		NE 33		Imperial		N02		Maywood		Ag Valley				69038		HRW				1		0.3		60.3		79.3		12.6		1.7		0.1		0.5		2.3		15.1

		14-PS00278		NE 34		Imperial		N02		Vanago		FVC				69168		HRW				1		0.3		60.8		80.0		12.5		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		14.4

		14-PS00279		CO 1		East Central		C02		Burlington		Cargill				80807		HRW				1		0.1		61.2		80.5		12.4		0.6		0		0.4		1		11.9

		14-PS00280		CO 2		East Central		C02		Burlington		Scratton Equity				80807		HRW				1		0.1		61.4		80.7		12.2		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.3

		14-PS00281		CO 3		East Central		C02		Idalia		CHS				80735		HRW				1		0.3		61.5		80.9		12.5		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		12.6

		14-PS00282		CO 4		Northeast		C03		Wray		CHS				80758		HRW				1		0.3		62.3		81.9		11		0.8		0.1		0.6		1.5		12.5

		14-PS00283		CO 5		Northeast		C03		Holyoke		Grainland				80734		XWHT				1		0.2		63.4		83.3		12.6		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		13.6

		14-PS00284		CO 6		Northeast		C03		Julesburg		Farmers Grain				80737		HRW				1		1		62.5		82.2		12.8		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		12.5

		14-PS00285		CO 7		Northeast		C03		Haxton		Grainland				80731		HRW				1		0.1		62.7		82.4		11.6		0.4		0		0.5		0.9		12.7

		14-PS00286		CO 8		Northeast		C03		Yuma		CHS Terminal				80759		HRW				1		0.1		60.8		80.0		13.8		0.6		0		0.3		0.9		13.1

		14-PS00287		CO 9		East Central		C02		Stratton		Scratton Equity				80836		HRW				2		0.1		59.2		77.9		13.8		0.6		0.4		0.6		1.6		14.5

		14-PS00288		CO 10		East Central		C02		Bethune		Tempel Grain				80805		HRW				1		0.8		60.5		79.6		13.5		1.4		0.1		0.5		2		13.5

		14-PS00289		CO 11		East Central		C02		Seibert		Seibert Equity				80834		HRW				2		0.5		59.5		78.3		12.7		0.3		0.1		1.1		1.5		12.9

		14-PS00290		CO 12		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Cargill				80810		HRW				1		0.3		63.4		83.3		11.8		0.4		0.1		0.3		0.8		13.2

		14-PS00291		CO 13		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Cargill				80810		HRW				1		0.4		61		80.2		12.5		0.4		0.1		1		1.5		12.9

		14-PS00292		CO 14		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Trade One				80810		HRW				1		0.2		62.9		82.7		12.3		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		12.6

		14-PS00293		CO 15		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Trade One				80810		HRW				1		0.2		63.1		82.9		12.1		1		0.1		0.7		1.8		12.9

		14-PS00294																						0.36		60.28		79.30		12.20		0.51		0.16		0.90		1.58		13.80		59.81		78.69		36.74		61.40		1.86		0.00		0.00		27.71		8.44		2.51		0.31		68.19		17.67		11.60		0.48		27.71		10.45		14.69		14.44		16.41		381.58		1.54		1.51		1.72
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		14-PS00582

		14-PS00583

		14-PS00584

		14-PS00585

		14-PS00586

		14-PS00587

		14-PS00588

		14-PS00589

		14-PS00590

		14-PS00591

		14-PS00592

		14-PS00593

		14-PS00594

		14-PS00595

		14-PS00596

		14-PS00597

		14-PS00598

		14-PS00599

		14-PS00600





SORT X PRO CLASS

		HWWQL ID		PGI ID		Grainshed		Grainshed Code		Location		Elevator		County		Zip		Wheat Class		Expr1009		Grade		Dockage (%)		Test Weight (lb/bu)		Test Weight (kg/hl)		Moisture (%)		Damage Kernels Total (%)		Foreign Material (%)		Shrunken & Broken Kernels (%)		Total Defects (%)		Protein (%)		HWWQL Test Wt (lb/bu)		HWWQL Test Wt (kg/hl)		Kernel Size Large (%)		Kernel Size Med (%)		Kernel Size Small (%)		SKCS Wheat Class		SKCS Class Distribution		SKCS Avg Wt (mg)		SKCS SD Wt		SKCS Avg Diam (mm)		SKCS SD Diam		SKCS Avg Hard		SKCS SD Hard		SKCS Moisture (%)		SKCS SD Moisture		Thousand Kernel Wt (g)		NIR Moisture (%)		NIR Protein (%asis)		NIR Protein (12% mb)		NIR Protein (0% mb)		Falling Number (sec)		Indv Wheat Ash (%asis)		Indv Wheat Ash (12%mb)		Indv Wheat Ash (0%mb)

		14-PS00149		OK-79		Kingfisher		O02		Geary North		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		62.6		1		0.6		62.6		82.3		13.1		0.0		0.1		3.6		3.7		10.0		62.4		82.0		25.0		72.0		3.0		HARD		00--02--05--93--01		26.5		7.8		2.46		0.30		84.5		15.8		12.4		0.4		26.5		10.9		10.9		10.8		12.3		386		1.43		1.41		1.61

		14-PS00147		OK-77		Alva		O05		Alva North		Wheeler Bros.				73717		HRW		60.5		1		0.3		60.5		79.6		10.7		0.0		0.0		1.0		1.0		10.9		60.5		79.6		15.8		81.7		2.5		HARD		01--05--16--78--01		23.2		6.2		2.33		0.25		73.7		17.7		9.3		0.8		23.2		9.5		11.7		11.4		13.0		364		1.53		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00271		NE 27		Kimball		N01		Lodgepole		FVC				69149		HRW				1		0.2		62.1		81.7		13.2		0.4		0.2		0.4		1		11.3

		14-PS00140		OK-70		Kingfisher		O02		Seiling		Wheeler Bros.				73663		HRW		60.4		1		0.5		60.4		79.5		12.0		0.2		0.0		1.2		1.4		11.6		60.4		79.5		13.4		85.0		1.7		HARD		02--04--12--82--01		24.5		7.5		2.40		0.25		73.4		16.9		11.2		0.3		24.5		10.4		12.4		12.2		13.8		286		1.29		1.26		1.43

		14-PS00007		TX-7		Abilene		T02		Seymour		Gavilon				76380		HRW		60.8		1		0.4		60.8		80.0		13.1		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		11.7		60.9		80.1		63.6		35.7		0.8		MIXED		14--10--27--49--03		31.0		8.1		2.66		0.34		57.8		22.5		12.7		0.4		31.0		11.2		11.6		11.5		13.1		264		1.37		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00150		OK-80		Kingfisher		O02		Hydro		Wheeler Bros.				73048		HRW		62.1		1		0.3		62.1		81.7		13.3		0.1		0.0		0.7		0.8		11.7		62.2		81.8		38.9		60.2		1.0		HARD		01--04--11--84--01		28.9		8.3		2.58		0.29		74.5		15.3		12.7		0.3		28.9		11.2		12.7		12.5		14.2		416		1.41		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00269		NE 25		Imperial		N02		Benkelman		Gavilon				69021		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		10.1		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		11.8

		14-PS00102		TX-19		Sunray		T06		Stratford		Stratford Grain				79084		HRW		61.6		1		0.4		61.6		81.0		11.9		0.3		0.3		0.6		1.2		11.9		61.7		81.1		69.1		30.0		1.0		HARD		01--08--14--77--01		29.7		9.3		2.60		0.36		71.5		18.5		11.8		0.4		29.7		10.4		12.8		12.6		14.3		321		1.76		1.73		1.97

		14-PS00138		OK-68		Alva		O05		Alva		Wheeler Bros.				73717		HRW		60.6		1		0.1		60.6		79.7		11.9		0.0		0.0		0.6		0.6		11.9		60.6		79.7		7.4		89.5		3.2		HARD		00--01--08--91--01		25.1		8.2		2.39		0.28		85.5		17.6		11.5		0.3		25.1		10.0		12.6		12.4		14.0		415		1.60		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00152		KS-27		Dodge City		K03		Ness City		Boundrant Grain				67560		HRW		61.1		1		0.3		61.1		80.4		10.9		0.0		0.0		0.7		0.7		11.9		61.1		80.4		48.4		50.9		0.8		HARD		04--13--22--61--01		29.7		7.8		2.57		0.29		61.7		16.8		10.7		0.4		29.7		9.5		12.6		12.2		13.9		371		1.37		1.33		1.51

		14-PS00266		NE 22		Imperial		N02		Wauneta		FVC				69045		HRW				1		0.1		63.9		84.0		12.9		0.5		0		0.2		0.7		11.9

		14-PS00279		CO 1		East Central		C02		Burlington		Cargill				80807		HRW				1		0.1		61.2		80.5		12.4		0.6		0		0.4		1		11.9

		14-PS00125		TX-42		Sunray		T06		Bernstein		Attebury				79040		HRW		62.2		1		0.1		62.2		81.8		10.5		1.0		0.2		0.5		1.7		12.0		62.2		81.8		84.7		14.8		0.6		HARD		06--20--27--47--02		34.4		9.9		2.79		0.37		58.9		18.4		10.1		0.4		34.4		9.6		12.4		12.1		13.8		380		1.63		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00040		OK-22		Kingfisher		O02		Okarche		Plains Partners				73762		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.0		0.2		0.3		1.0		1.5		12.2		61.4		80.7		49.7		49.5		0.9		HARD		01--06--14--79--01		27.8		7.9		2.52		0.30		74.2		18.1		11.2		0.5		27.8		10.0		12.8		12.5		14.2		406		1.56		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00178		KS-50		Hill City		K07		Utica		Frontier Ag				67584		HRW		61		1		0.3		61.0		80.2		10.8		0.8		0.1		0.7		1.6		12.2		61.3		80.6		30.7		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00252		NE 8		Hastings		N04		Franklin		CPI				68939		HRW				1		0.1		63.9		84.0		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.3		0.8		12.2

		14-PS00267		NE 23		Imperial		N02		Imperial		FVC				69033		HRW				1		0.4		64		84.1		12.5		0		0.1		0.5		0.6		12.2

		14-PS00276		NE 32		Imperial		N02		Madrid		Scoular				69150		HRW				1		0.2		62.6		82.3		13		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.3		12.2

		14-PS00153		KS-28		Garden City		K02		Shields		Garden City Coop				67839		HRW		61.9		1		0.6		61.9		81.4		10.6		0.1		0.0		0.6		0.7		12.4		62.0		81.5		56.8		42.6		0.7		HARD		02--03--15--80--01		29.7		7.8		2.60		0.29		71.3		15.6		10.4		0.4		29.7		9.6		13.4		13.0		14.8		369		1.42		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00184		KS-56		Colby		K06		Oakley		Scott Coop				67863		HRW		61.2		1		0.3		61.2		80.5		10.8		0.3		0.1		0.6		1.0		12.4		61.5		80.9		30.8		68.5		0.8

		14-PS00260		NE 16		North Platte		N03		Bartley		Ag Valley Coop				69034		HRW				1		0.2		60.9		80.1		12.2		0		0.1		0.4		0.5		12.4

		14-PS00123		TX-40		Hereford		T04		Hereford		Hereford Grain				79045		HRW		61.4		1		0.2		61.4		80.7		10.3		0.0		0.2		0.4		0.6		12.5		61.5		80.9		74.7		24.9		0.5		HARD		02--09--26--63--01		33.2		8.7		2.74		0.34		64.5		16.4		10.1		0.4		33.2		9.4		13.0		12.6		14.4		382		1.63		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00132		OK-62		Guymon		O03		Texhoma		Texhoma Wheat Growers				73860		HRW		62.5		1		0.3		62.5		82.2		12.1		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		12.5		62.5		82.2		82.0		17.6		0.5		HARD		02--08--27--63--01		36.2		8.6		2.81		0.34		64.9		15.0		12.1		0.4		36.2		10.6		13.6		13.4		15.2		380		1.66		1.63		1.85

		14-PS00256		NE 12		North Platte		N03		Beaver City		Ag Valley Coop				68926		HRW				1		0.4		60.8		80.0		12.1		0.5		0.1		0.8		1.4		12.5

		14-PS00282		CO 4		Northeast		C03		Wray		CHS				80758		HRW				1		0.3		62.3		81.9		11		0.8		0.1		0.6		1.5		12.5

		14-PS00284		CO 6		Northeast		C03		Julesburg		Farmers Grain				80737		HRW				1		1		62.5		82.2		12.8		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		12.5

		14-PS00011		TX-11		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Gavilon				76179		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		12.9		0.6		0.1		0.9		1.6		12.6		59.6		78.4		51.8		46.7		1.5		HARD		01--05--20--74--01		29.4		8.1		2.59		0.32		70.3		15.9		12.4		0.5		29.4		11.0		13.5		13.3		15.1		369		1.39		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00281		CO 3		East Central		C02		Idalia		CHS				80735		HRW				1		0.3		61.5		80.9		12.5		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		12.6

		14-PS00292		CO 14		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Trade One				80810		HRW				1		0.2		62.9		82.7		12.3		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		12.6

		14-PS00012		TX-12		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Gavilon				76179		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		13.5		1.4		0.1		1.0		2.5		12.7		60.0		78.9		61.2		37.8		1.1		HARD		02--05--16--77--01		29.7		7.7		2.61		0.32		69.7		15.3		12.7		0.5		29.7		11.3		13.5		13.3		15.2		284		1.37		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00122		TX-39		Hereford		T04		Friona		Friona Wheat Growers				79035		HRW		62.4		1		0.3		62.4		82.0		10.3		0.8		0.1		0.6		1.5		12.7		62.8		82.6		85.0		14.6		0.4		HARD		06--22--29--43--02		35.2		8.6		2.80		0.34		56.5		16.1		10.0		0.4		35.2		9.4		13.5		13.1		14.9		380		1.56		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00124		TX-41		Sunray		T06		Gruver		Sunray Coop				79086		HRW		60.9		1		1.0		60.9		80.1		11.1		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		12.7		61.0		80.2		80.3		19.3		0.4		HARD		09--19--26--46--02		33.6		9.0		2.77		0.38		57.5		17.8		10.7		0.4		33.6		9.9		13.5		13.2		15.0		358		1.73		1.69		1.92

		14-PS00131		OK-61		Guymon		O03		Goodwell		Farmers Elevator				73939		HRW		62.1		1		0.4		62.1		81.7		11.9		0.0		0.1		0.7		0.8		12.7		62.9		82.7		62.1		37.3		0.6		HARD		01--04--09--86--01		31.6		7.7		2.66		0.30		75.7		15.6		11.6		0.5		31.6		10.2		14.0		13.8		15.6		367		1.85		1.81		2.06

		14-PS00285		CO 7		Northeast		C03		Haxton		Grainland				80731		HRW				1		0.1		62.7		82.4		11.6		0.4		0		0.5		0.9		12.7

		14-PS00088		KS-13		Dodge City		K03		Offerle		Offerle Coop				67563		HRW		60.1		1		0.2		60.1		79.1		11.1		0.6		0.1		1.0		1.7		12.9		61.2		80.5		52.8		46.1		1.1		HARD		05--11--25--59--01		30.2		8.4		2.59		0.33		63.0		16.8		10.8		0.4		30.2		9.8		13.6		13.3		15.1		377		1.39		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00291		CO 13		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Cargill				80810		HRW				1		0.4		61		80.2		12.5		0.4		0.1		1		1.5		12.9

		14-PS00293		CO 15		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Trade One				80810		HRW				1		0.2		63.1		82.9		12.1		1		0.1		0.7		1.8		12.9

		14-PS00107		TX-24		Amarillo		T05		Amarillo		Attebury Lakeside Elev.				79118		HRW		60		1		0.3		60.0		78.9		11.7		0.0		0.1		1.1		1.2		13.0		59.6		78.4		50.0		48.7		1.4		HARD		05--15--29--51--01		28.9		8.4		2.59		0.34		59.6		16.6		11.3		0.4		28.9		10.2		13.9		13.6		15.5		357		1.59		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00121		TX-38		Hereford		T04		Dimmit		Gavilon				79027		HRW		62.2		1		0.4		62.2		81.8		11.3		0.3		0.0		0.4		0.7		13.0		62.4		82.0		76.4		23.4		0.3		HARD		04--09--28--59--01		33.0		8.4		2.76		0.32		63.6		17.0		10.8		0.5		33.0		10.1		13.7		13.5		15.3		377		1.79		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00130		OK-60		Guymon		O03		Hooker		Hooker Equity				73945		HRW		60.7		1		0.3		60.7		79.8		13.1		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.0		60.3		79.3		75.0		24.3		0.7		HARD		06--20--32--42--02		33.3		8.3		2.74		0.34		57.2		17.0		12.9		0.4		33.3		11.0		13.9		13.7		15.6		376		1.61		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00187		KS-59		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Flat				67701		HRW		60.7		1		1.9		60.7		79.8		13.5		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		13.0		61.3		80.6		30.7		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00054		OK-36		Alva		O05		Dacoma		Dacoma  Farmers				73731		HRW		60		1		0.7		60.0		78.9		12.2		0.3		0.1		1.9		2.3		13.1		59.9		78.8		14.3		81.8		4.0		HARD		03--09--14--74--01		26.8		9.6		2.45		0.32		72.0		19.9		11.5		0.5		26.8		10.3		14.4		14.1		16.0		424		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00094		KS-19		Wichita		K05		Haven		Mid-Kansas Coop				67543		HRW		60.2		1		0.1		60.2		79.2		12.3		0.7		0.1		0.8		1.6		13.1		60.5		79.6		42.9		56.0		1.2		HARD		05--11--23--61--01		29.4		8.0		2.57		0.30		62.9		18.1		11.7		0.3		29.4		10.2		13.8		13.6		15.4		395		1.32		1.30		1.47

		14-PS00096		KS-21		Wichita		K05		Haysville		Gavilon Terminal				67215		HRW		60.6		1		0.2		60.6		79.7		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		13.1		60.8		80.0		56.0		43.4		0.7		HARD		05--13--25--57--01		31.5		8.6		2.65		0.29		60.5		16.8		10.8		0.4		31.5		9.7		13.8		13.5		15.3		404		1.44		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00136		OK-66		Kingfisher		O02		Omega		Wheeler Bros.				73764		HRW		61.3		1		0.4		61.3		80.6		13.4		0.0		0.0		0.8		0.8		13.1		60.1		79.1		47.8		51.2		1.0		HARD		01--06--12--81--01		29.4		7.4		2.56		0.29		71.5		15.7		12.8		0.4		29.4		11.0		12.4		12.3		14.0		390		1.37		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00171		KS-43		Hill City		K07		Plainville		Midland Marketing				67663		HRW		61		1		0.3		61.0		80.2		10.6		0.6		0.1		0.8		1.5		13.1		61.1		80.4		30.6		68.7		0.8

		14-PS00274		NE 30		Imperial		N02		Brule North		Farmers Coop				69127		HRW				1		0.4		62		81.5		13		0.4		0		0.3		0.7		13.1

		14-PS00286		CO 8		Northeast		C03		Yuma		CHS Terminal				80759		HRW				1		0.1		60.8		80.0		13.8		0.6		0		0.3		0.9		13.1

		14-PS00055		OK-37		Alva		O05		Alva		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		60.3		1		0.5		60.3		79.3		11.9		0.0		0.0		1.7		1.7		13.2		59.8		78.7		15.2		81.1		3.8		HARD		03--09--17--71--01		26.5		8.5		2.44		0.26		71.1		20.0		11.4		0.5		26.5		10.2		14.2		13.9		15.8		436		1.62		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00159		KS-34		Hugoton		K01		Rolla		Elkhart Coop				67954		HRW		61.9		1		1.3		61.9		81.4		11.2		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.2		61.4		80.7		71.7		27.6		0.8		HARD		05--13--34--48--01		32.1		8.1		2.66		0.32		59.9		16.4		11.9		0.5		32.1		10.4		14.7		14.4		16.4		384		1.55		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00243		KS 115		Concordia		K09		Marysville		S.E. Nebraska Coop				66508		HRW				1		0.1		62		81.5		11.9		0.4		0.3		0.6		1.3		13.2

		14-PS00244		KS 116		Topeka		K10		Wamego		Farmers Union Coop				66547		HRW				1		0.1		60.2		79.2		12.9		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		13.2

		14-PS00290		CO 12		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Cargill				80810		HRW				1		0.3		63.4		83.3		11.8		0.4		0.1		0.3		0.8		13.2

		14-PS00041		OK-23		Enid		O06		Hennessey		Plains Partners				73742		HRW		61.5		1		0.4		61.5		80.9		12.5		0.5		0.2		1.4		2.1		13.3		61.2		80.5		27.0		70.6		2.5		HARD		00--04--08--88--01		26.6		8.5		2.50		0.31		78.6		17.5		11.6		0.4		26.6		10.8		14.1		13.9		15.8		430		1.39		1.37		1.55

		14-PS00232		KS 104		Salina		K08		Minneapolis		Ada Grain				67467		HRW				1		0.2		61.9		81.4		11.8		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.3

		14-PS00246		NE 2		Hastings		N04		Milligan		Dorchester Grain				68406		HRW				1		0.3		60.2		79.2		12.8		0.4		0.1		0.5		1		13.3

		14-PS00270		NE 26		Kimball		N01		Chappell		FVC				69129		HRW				1		0.3		61.7		81.1		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.3

		14-PS00280		CO 2		East Central		C02		Burlington		Scratton Equity				80807		HRW				1		0.1		61.4		80.7		12.2		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.3

		14-PS00191		KS-63		Colby		K06		Page City		Frontier Ag				67764		HRW		60.7		1		0.3		60.7		79.8		15.0		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		13.4		61.0		80.2		30.5		69.4		0.1

		14-PS00199		KS-71		Hugoton		K01		Richfield		Elkhart Coop				67953		HRW		61.9		1		0.2		61.9		81.4		12.2		0.6		0.0		0.4		1.0		13.4

		14-PS00219		KS-91		Hill City		K07		Whitewater		Mid Kansas Coop				67154		HRW		62.2		1		0.2		62.2		81.8		12.8		0.4		0.4		0.5		1.3		13.4

		14-PS00245		NE 1		Hastings		N04		Beatrice		S.E. Nebraska Coop				68310		HRW				1		0.2		61.7		81.1		11.3		0.5		0.1		1.8		2.4		13.4

		14-PS00240		KS 112		Concordia		K09		Concordia		Ag Mark Terminal				66901		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		12.6		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		13.5

		14-PS00258		NE 14		North Platte		N03		Edison		Ag Valley Coop				68936		HRW				1		0.2		62.4		82.0		11		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.2		13.5

		14-PS00265		NE 21		Imperial		N02		Palisade		FVC				69040		HRW				1		0.3		63.4		83.3		11.9		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		13.5

		14-PS00288		CO 10		East Central		C02		Bethune		Tempel Grain				80805		HRW				1		0.8		60.5		79.6		13.5		1.4		0.1		0.5		2		13.5

		14-PS00089		KS-14		Dodge City		K03		Spearville		Right Coop				67876		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		11.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		13.6		61.5		80.9		65.6		33.8		0.7		HARD		04--15--31--50--01		33.1		9.7		2.67		0.35		60.1		15.6		10.9		0.4		33.1		9.8		14.4		14.1		16.0		356		1.45		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00115		TX-32		Amarillo		T05		Panhandle		Robinson Grain				79068		HRW		60.6		1		0.4		60.6		79.7		12.8		0.3		0.1		0.4		0.8		13.6		60.0		78.9		70.3		29.1		0.7		HARD		04--17--31--48--01		30.9		8.9		2.62		0.35		59.2		15.9		12.3		0.4		30.9		10.9		14.5		14.3		16.3		368		1.66		1.64		1.86

		14-PS00193		KS-65		Garden City		K02		Tribune		United Plains				67879		HRW		61.7		1		0.3		61.7		81.1		11.8		2.0		0.1		0.6		2.7		13.6		62.0		81.5		31.0		68.6		0.4

		14-PS00194		KS-66		Garden City		K02		Selkirk		Scott Coop				67861		HRW		60.7		1		0.2		60.7		79.8		10.2		0.4		0.1		1.0		1.5		13.6

		14-PS00224		KS-96		Topeka		K10		Junction City		Great Grain				66441		HRW		62		1		0.1		62.0		81.5		12.5		0.4		0.3		0.5		1.2		13.6

		14-PS00255		NE 11		North Platte		N03		Orleans		Ag Valley Coop				68966		HRW				1		0.6		60.7		79.8		13.6		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		13.6

		14-PS00283		CO 5		Northeast		C03		Holyoke		Grainland				80734		XWHT				1		0.2		63.4		83.3		12.6		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		13.6

		14-PS00035		OK-17		Altus		O01		Rocky		Rocky Coop				73661		HRW		61.8		1		0.4		61.8		81.3		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.7		61.9		81.4		33.0		66.0		1.1		HARD		01--04--10--85--01		27.2		7.9		2.51		0.29		77.3		18.3		11.4		0.5		27.2		10.3		14.1		13.9		15.8		383		1.46		1.43		1.63

		14-PS00160		KS-35		Hugoton		K01		Elkhart		Elkhart Coop				67950		HRW		61.1		1		0.2		61.1		80.4		11.9		0.4		0.0		1.2		1.6		13.7		61.2		80.5		69.4		30.0		0.7		HARD		03--10--37--50--01		32.8		8.1		2.70		0.33		60.0		14.5		11.8		0.4		32.8		10.4		14.7		14.4		16.4		407		1.54		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00170		KS-42		Hill City		K07		Stockton		Farmers Coop				67669		HRW		60.7		1		0.6		60.7		79.8		11.4		0.4		0.4		0.4		1.2		13.7		61.0		80.2		30.5		69.0		0.6

		14-PS00176		KS-48		Hill City		K07		Brownell		Midland Marketing				67521		HRW		61.8		1		0.3		61.8		81.3		12.8		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.7		62.2		81.8		31.1		68.6		0.3

		14-PS00182		KS-54		Garden City		K02		Shallow Water		Bartlett				67871		HRW		60.8		1		0.2		60.8		80.0		12.7		1.0		0.1		0.9		2.0		13.7		60.4		79.5		30.2		68.8		1.0

		14-PS00197		KS-69		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Windriver Terminal				67846		HRW		61		1		0.2		61.0		80.2		13.0		0.8		0.2		0.4		1.4		13.7

		14-PS00206		KS-78		Colby		K06		Atwood		Snodgrass, ect				67730		HRW		62.2		1		0.3		62.2		81.8		11.6		0.4		0.3		0.6		1.3		13.7

		14-PS00225		KS-97		Topeka		K10		Manhattan		Farmers Coop				66502		HRW		61.9		1		0.4		61.9		81.4		12.5		0.3		0.1		0.6		1.0		13.7

		14-PS00230		KS-102		Topeka		K10		Burlington		Ottawa Coop				66839		HRW		61.7		1		0.2		61.7		81.1		12.4		0.8		0.4		0.1		1.4		13.7

		14-PS00239		KS 111		Concordia		K09		Concordia		Ag Mark Terminal				66901		HRW				1		0.5		60.7		79.8		13.2		1.2		0.1		0.6		1.9		13.7

		14-PS00259		NE 15		North Platte		N03		Bartley		Ag Valley Coop				69034		HRW				1		0.2		62.6		82.3		11.1		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		13.7

		14-PS00264		NE 20		Imperial		N02		Culbertson		FVC				69034		HRW				1		0.2		62.3		81.9		11.3		0.2		0.1		0.9		1.2		13.7

		14-PS00268		NE 24		Imperial		N02		Benkelman		FVC				69021		HRW				1		0.2		63.4		83.3		11.4		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		13.7

		14-PS00116		TX-33		Lubbock		T01		Lockney		Attebury				79241		HRW		62.5		1		0.3		62.5		82.2		11.1		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.3		13.8		62.7		82.4		67.3		32.3		0.5		HARD		03--06--22--69--01		31.9		9.2		2.71		0.35		67.9		17.8		10.8		0.5		31.9		10.0		14.7		14.4		16.4		413		1.67		1.64		1.86

		14-PS00165		KS-37		Great Bend		K04		Great Bend		Great Bend Coop				67526		HRW		60.2		1		0.4		60.2		79.2		11.3		0.4		0.3		0.5		1.2		13.8		60.5		79.6		30.3		69.3		0.5

		14-PS00177		KS-49		Hill City		K07		Ransom		Frontier Ag				67572		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.6		0.4		0.1		0.5		1.0		13.8		61.9		81.4		31.0		68.6		0.5

		14-PS00185		KS-57		Colby		K06		Mingo		Frontier Ag				67748		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.6		1.2		0.3		0.3		1.8		13.8		61.9		81.4		31.0		68.8		0.3

		14-PS00200		KS-72		Colby		K06		Goodland		Frontier Ag				67735		HRW		61.5		1		0.5		61.5		80.9		12.8		1.0		0.1		0.6		1.7		13.8

		14-PS00210		KS-82		Hill City		K07		Phillipsburg		Rangeland				67661		HRW		61.4		1		0.2		61.4		80.7		12.8		1.6		0.1		1.1		2.8		13.8

		14-PS00212		KS-84		Colby		K06		Grinnell		Frontier Ag				67738		HRW		60.5		1		0.2		60.5		79.6		13.8		1.1		0.2		0.4		1.7		13.8

		14-PS00027		OK-9		Altus		O01		Roosevelt		Planters Coop				73564		HRW		61.5		1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.7		0.0		0.1		1.0		1.1		13.9		61.4		80.7		19.8		77.9		2.4		HARD		01--03--06--90--01		25.0		7.5		2.42		0.26		83.6		17.4		10.9		0.5		25.0		10.2		14.6		14.3		16.3		424		1.43		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00110		TX-27		Amarillo		T05		Groom		Attebury				79039		HRW		61		1		0.2		61.0		80.2		12.4		0.0		0.1		0.8		0.9		13.9		61.0		80.2		62.6		36.6		0.9		HARD		01--05--18--76--01		31.1		9.2		2.63		0.36		70.3		15.9		12.2		0.4		31.1		10.6		14.6		14.3		16.3		402		1.68		1.65		1.88

		14-PS00129		OK-59		Shattuck		O04		Beaver		Equity Exchange				73932		HRW		61.5		1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.7		0.1		0.2		1.0		1.3		13.9		61.4		80.7		59.6		39.3		1.2		HARD		02--07--15--76--01		29.8		9.5		2.59		0.36		69.6		17.2		11.2		0.5		29.8		10.1		14.6		14.2		16.2		355		1.60		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00161		KS-36		Garden City		K02		Marienthal		Scott Coop				67863		HRW		60.6		1		0.1		60.6		79.7		10.5		0.2		0.0		0.6		0.8		13.9		60.5		79.6		36.5		61.7		1.9		HARD		01--08--12--79--01		27.5		8.5		2.50		0.36		70.5		17.3		10.1		0.5		27.5		9.2		14.9		14.4		16.4		405		1.65		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00222		KS-94		Salina		K08		Linsborg		Mid Kansas Coop				67456		HRW		62.1		1		0.3		62.1		81.7		12.0		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		13.9

		14-PS00236		KS 108		Salina		K08		Beliot		Ag Mark				67420		HRW				1		0.2		60.5		79.6		12.6		0.7		0.4		0.9		2		13.9

		14-PS00242		KS 114		Concordia		K09		Courtland		Ag Mark				66939		HRW				1		0.3		61.1		80.4		12.6		0.3		0.2		0.6		1.1		13.9

		14-PS00262		NE 18		Imperial		N02		McCook		FVC (Frenchman Valley Coop)				69001		HRW				1		0.1		62.8		82.6		10.8		0.4		0		1.3		1.7		13.9

		14-PS00263		NE 19		Imperial		N02		Perry		FVC				69001		HRW				1		0.4		62.3		81.9		10.6		0.3		0		0.8		1.1		13.9

		14-PS00034		OK-16		Altus		O01		Lone Wolf		Planters Coop				73655		HRW		62.1		1		0.2		62.1		81.7		12.1		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		14.0		62.0		81.5		28.5		70.7		0.9		HARD		02--05--14--79--01		28.1		8.3		2.52		0.27		74.6		18.8		11.5		0.5		28.1		10.4		14.6		14.3		16.3		416		1.50		1.47		1.67

		14-PS00111		TX-28		Amarillo		T05		Groom		Attebury				79039		HRW		60.5		1		0.2		60.5		79.6		12.8		0.2		0.2		0.7		1.1		14.0		60.4		79.5		53.1		45.8		1.2		HARD		02--06--21--71--01		28.7		8.7		2.55		0.33		66.8		16.1		12.4		0.4		28.7		10.9		15.0		14.9		16.9		415		1.58		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00188		KS-60		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Flat				67701		HRW		61.1		1		1.6		61.1		80.4		13.1		1.7		0.2		0.6		2.5		14.0		61.4		80.7		30.7		69.0		0.4

		14-PS00231		KS-103		Topeka		K10		Scranton		Ottawa Coop				66537		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		13.9		0.8		0.1		0.8		1.7		14.0

		14-PS00254		NE 10		Hastings		N04		Bertrand/Holdrege		CHS				68949		HRW				1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.8		0.4		0.1		0.5		1		14

		14-PS00257		NE 13		North Platte		N03		Edison		Ag Valley Coop				68936		HRW				1		0.1		61.9		81.4		10.3		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		14

		14-PS00272		NE 28		Kimball		N01		Big Springs		Ag Valley				69122		HRW				1		0.2		61.8		81.3		12.8		0.2		0.1		0.3		0.6		14

		14-PS00273		NE 29		Imperial		N02		Brule		Farmers Coop				69127		HRW				1		0.3		61.7		81.1		13.1		0.6		0		0.3		0.9		14

		14-PS00275		NE 31		Imperial		N02		Grant		FVC				69140		HRW				1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.9		0.4		0.1		0.2		0.7		14

		14-PS00248		NE 4		Hastings		N04		Superior		AGP				68978		HRW				1		0.3		60.8		80.0		13.2		0.6		0.1		0.7		1.4		14.1

		14-PS00253		NE 9		North Platte		N03		Alma		CHS				68920		HRW				1		0.2		61		80.2		12.3		0.7		0		0.4		1.1		14.1

		14-PS00105		TX-22		Sunray		T06		Dumas		Dumas Coop				79029		HRW		61.6		1		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.2		0.2		0.1		0.7		1.0		14.2		61.7		81.1		73.0		26.3		0.8		HARD		01--06--24--69--01		33.2		8.9		2.70		0.32		66.5		14.8		12.4		0.3		33.2		10.8		14.9		14.7		16.8		396		1.69		1.66		1.89

		14-PS00201		KS-73		Colby		K06		Goodland		Scoular				67735		HRW		61.6		1		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.5		0.7		0.1		0.3		1.1		14.2

		14-PS00209		KS-81		Hill City		K07		Norton		Ag Valley				67654		HRW		62		1		0.2		62.0		81.5		11.8		1.6		0.0		0.5		2.1		14.2

		14-PS00026		OK-8		Altus		O01		Walters		Walters Coop				73572		HRW		60.8		1		0.2		60.8		80.0		12.4		0.4		0.2		0.7		1.3		14.3		60.9		80.1		23.7		74.4		1.9		HARD		00--04--10--86--01		25.6		8.4		2.45		0.29		82.7		20.3		11.9		0.3		25.6		10.5		14.9		14.6		16.6		467		1.55		1.52		1.73

		14-PS00033		OK-15		Altus		O01		Hobart		Planters Coop				73651		HRW		61.3		1		2.4		61.3		80.6		12.7		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		14.3		61.5		80.9		40.7		58.4		1.0		HARD		01--03--14--82--01		28.3		8.0		2.55		0.29		74.6		16.7		12.0		0.5		28.3		10.6		14.7		14.4		16.4		435		1.51		1.48		1.68

		14-PS00087		KS-12		Dodge City		K03		Mullinville		Right Coop				67109		HRW		60		1		0.1		60.0		78.9		11.5		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		14.3		60.3		79.3		37.5		61.7		0.9		HARD		03--09--20--68--01		27.5		7.3		2.48		0.27		64.9		15.5		10.9		0.5		27.5		9.9		15.0		14.7		16.7		335		1.40		1.36		1.55

		14-PS00202		KS-74		Colby		K06		Kanorado		Frontier Ag				67744		HRW		61.2		1		0.3		61.2		80.5		12.5		0.7		0.1		0.3		1.1		14.3

		14-PS00186		KS-58		Colby		K06		Colby		Frontier Ag				67701		HRW		61.5		1		0.2		61.5		80.9		13.6		2.7		0.0		0.2		2.9		14.4		61.5		80.9		30.8		69.0		0.3

		14-PS00241		KS 113		Concordia		K09		Belleville		Ag Mark				66935		HRW				1		0.2		60.1		79.1		12.8		1		0.4		0.8		2.2		14.4

		14-PS00247		NE 3		Hastings		N04		Chester		AGP				68327		HRW				1		0.4		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		14.4

		14-PS00251		NE 7		Hastings		N04		Blue Hill		CHS				68930		HRW				1		0.4		60.3		79.3		13.1		0.1		0		0.6		0.7		14.4

		14-PS00261		NE 17		North Platte		N03		Wilsonville		Ag Valley Coop				69046		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		11.1		1.5		0.1		0.4		2		14.4

		14-PS00278		NE 34		Imperial		N02		Vanago		FVC				69168		HRW				1		0.3		60.8		80.0		12.5		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		14.4

		14-PS00038		OK-20		Altus		O01		Apache		Farmers Coop				73006		HRW		60.5		1		0.5		60.5		79.6		12.7		0.5		0.1		1.1		1.7		14.5						17.4		80.1		2.5		HARD		00--01--10--89--01		25.1		8.5		2.41		0.29		82.7		18.2		11.9		0.5		25.1		10.6		15.1		14.9		16.9		405		1.47		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00238		KS 110		Concordia		K09		Clay Center		Ag Mark				67432		HRW				1		0.2		60.7		79.8		12.9		0.4		0.3		0.7		1.4		14.5

		14-PS00080		KS-5		Dodge City		K03		Wright		Right Coop				67882		HRW		60.1		1		0.2		60.1		79.1		11.3		0.4		0.0		0.9		1.3		14.6		60.3		79.3		41.1		58.1		0.9		HARD		02--08--16--74--01		28.5		8.6		2.50		0.31		69.1		17.4		11.1		0.5		28.5		9.8		15.1		14.8		16.8		284		1.41		1.38		1.56

		14-PS00205		KS-77		Colby		K06		Bird City		Frontier Ag				67731		HRW		63		1		0.2		63.0		82.8		11.4		0.8		0.0		0.4		1.2		14.6

		14-PS00084		KS-9		Garden City		K02		Kismet		Plains Equity				67859		HRW		60.7		1		0.2		60.7		79.8		10.1		0.2		0.1		0.8		1.1		14.7		60.9		80.1		47.4		52.1		0.6		HARD		03--10--27--60--01		29.6		7.3		2.59		0.28		63.1		15.8		9.1		0.8		29.6		8.9		15.5		14.9		17.0		432		1.59		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00134		OK-64		Guymon		O03		Boise City		Bartlett				73933		HRW		62.6		1		0.2		62.6		82.3		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.4		0.9		14.7		62.6		82.3		63.0		36.8		0.3		HARD		01--05--18--76--01		32.2		8.7		2.64		0.31		70.8		16.8		11.2		0.4		32.2		10.0		16.0		15.6		17.7		368		1.78		1.74		1.98

		14-PS00175		KS-47		Great Bend		K04		McCracken		Midland Marketing				67556		HRW		60.6		1		0.6		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.7		0.2		0.4		1.3		14.7		60.6		79.7		30.3		69.2		0.5

		14-PS00189		KS-61		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Terminal				67701		HRW		61.4		1		0.4		61.4		80.7		13.7		0.6		0.0		0.3		0.9		14.7		61.6		81.0		30.8		69.0		0.3

		14-PS00190		KS-62		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Terminal				67701		HRW		61.2		1		0.4		61.2		80.5		13.8		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		14.7		61.1		80.4		30.6		69.2		0.3

		14-PS00203		KS-75		Colby		K06		Brewster		Frontier Ag				67732		HRW		61.3		1		0.3		61.3		80.6		12.3		0.6		0.1		0.3		1.0		14.7

		14-PS00141		OK-71		Kingfisher		O02		Watonga		Wheeler Bros.				73772		HRW		61.2		1		0.2		61.2		80.5		11.1		0.0		0.0		0.4		0.4		14.8		61.4		80.7		27.7		71.5		0.9		HARD		02--09--20--69--01		27.3		7.8		2.49		0.29		66.6		16.6		10.6		0.5		27.3		9.9		15.5		15.2		17.2		409		1.34		1.31		1.49

		14-PS00167		KS-39		Wichita		K05		Lorraine		Farmers Coop				67459		HRW		61.4		1		0.3		61.4		80.7		12.2		1.8		0.4		0.6		2.8		14.8		61.2		80.5		30.6		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00133		OK-63		Guymon		O03		Keyes		Elkhart Coop				73947		HRW		61.8		1		0.4		61.8		81.3		10.9		0.1		0.1		0.9		1.1		14.9		62.2		81.8		59.4		39.9		0.7		HARD		01--05--25--69--01		32.9		8.4		2.68		0.30		67.3		15.6		10.8		0.3		32.9		9.8		15.8		15.4		17.6		384		1.75		1.71		1.94

		14-PS00204		KS-76		Colby		K06		St. Francis		St. Francis Equity				67756		HRW		62.3		1		0.2		62.3		81.9		11.6		0.4		0.2		0.4		1.0		15.0

		14-PS00211		KS-83		Hill City		K07		Hill City		Frontier Ag				67642		HRW		62.2		1		0.1		62.2		81.8		11.9		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		15.0

		14-PS00037		OK-19		Altus		O01		Carnegie		Farmers Coop				73015		HRW		61.2		1		0.5		61.2		80.5		12.4		0.0		0.0		1.2		1.2		15.1		61.2		80.5		14.7		83.2		2.1		HARD		00--03--07--90--01		25.1		8.0		2.40		0.28		80.7		17.5		11.7		0.5		25.1		10.5		15.8		15.5		17.6		390		1.30		1.28		1.45

		14-PS00082		KS-7		Garden City		K02		Plains		Plains Equity				67869		HRW		60		1		0.1		60.0		78.9		10.0		0.1		0.2		0.9		1.2		15.1		60.3		79.3		42.9		56.2		1.0		HARD		05--11--28--56--01		28.5		7.3		2.52		0.29		62.0		17.9		9.4		0.7		28.5		9.0		16.1		15.6		17.7		454		1.49		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00092		KS-17		Wichita		K05		Buhler		Mid-Kansas Coop				67522		HRW		60.4		1		0.2		60.4		79.5		9.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		15.1		61.1		80.4		54.0		45.6		0.5		HARD		05--10--22--63--01		29.9		7.6		2.59		0.29		62.3		16.0		8.6		0.8		29.9		8.7		16.5		15.9		18.1		421		1.54		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00277		NE 33		Imperial		N02		Maywood		Ag Valley				69038		HRW				1		0.3		60.3		79.3		12.6		1.7		0.1		0.5		2.3		15.1

		14-PS00101		KS-26		Wichita		K05		Colwich		Anadale Coop				67030		HRW		61		1		0.1		61.0		80.2		11.8		0.3		0.1		0.4		0.8		15.4		61.3		80.6		65.8		33.9		0.4		HARD		04--13--31--52--01		31.5		7.9		2.65		0.28		59.6		15.6		11.5		0.4		31.5		10.5		15.8		15.5		17.6		392		1.45		1.43		1.62

		14-PS00207		KS-79		Colby		K06		Oberlin		Hansen Mueller				67749		HRW		60.6		1		0.0		60.6		79.7		11.3		0.6		0.2		0.8		1.6		15.8

		14-PS00143		OK-73		Kingfisher		O02		Thomas		Wheeler Bros.				73669		HRW		60.3		1		0.6		60.3		79.3		12.8		0.0		0.2		2.8		3.0		16.3		60.1		79.1		3.1		90.2		6.7		HARD		00--02--07--91--01		22.7		7.7		2.28		0.26		83.7		17.5		12.3		0.4		22.7		10.9		17.0		16.8		19.1		462		1.48		1.46		1.66

		HWWQL ID		PGI ID		Grainshed		Grainshed Code		Location		Elevator		County		Zip		Wheat Class		Expr1009		Grade		Dockage (%)		Test Weight (lb/bu)		Test Weight (kg/hl)		Moisture (%)		Damage Kernels Total (%)		Foreign Material (%)		Shrunken & Broken Kernels (%)		Total Defects (%)		Protein (%)		HWWQL Test Wt (lb/bu)		HWWQL Test Wt (kg/hl)		Kernel Size Large (%)		Kernel Size Med (%)		Kernel Size Small (%)		SKCS Wheat Class		SKCS Class Distribution		SKCS Avg Wt (mg)		SKCS SD Wt		SKCS Avg Diam (mm)		SKCS SD Diam		SKCS Avg Hard		SKCS SD Hard		SKCS Moisture (%)		SKCS SD Moisture		Thousand Kernel Wt (g)		NIR Moisture (%)		NIR Protein (%asis)		NIR Protein (12% mb)		NIR Protein (0% mb)		Falling Number (sec)		Indv Wheat Ash (%asis)		Indv Wheat Ash (12%mb)		Indv Wheat Ash (0%mb)

		14-PS00139		OK-69		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.9		2		0.1		59.9		78.8		13.6		0.1		0.2		2.0		2.3		9.9		60.0		78.9		14.9		81.5		3.7		HARD		03--05--14--78--01		24.2		7.5		2.37		0.28		74.1		18.7		12.4		0.4		24.2		11.1		10.8		10.7		12.2		423		1.90		1.88		2.13

		14-PS00142		OK-72		Kingfisher		O02		Geary		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		62.6		2		0.6		62.6		82.3		12.9		0.0		0.2		3.9		4.1		10.1		62.5		82.2		25.1		71.4		3.5		HARD		00--01--06--93--01		26.0		8.1		2.46		0.31		84.9		17.4		12.5		0.3		26.0		10.8		10.8		10.7		12.1		407		1.40		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00228		KS-100		Salina		K08		Salina		Scoular Terminal				67401		HRW		59.2		2		0.4		59.2		77.9		12.2		2.2		0.4		0.8		3.4		10.1

		14-PS00226		KS-98		Salina		K08		Abliene		ADM				67432		HRW		58.6		2		0.5		58.6		77.1		12.4		1.5		0.1		0.9		2.5		11.0

		14-PS00227		KS-99		Salina		K08		Salina		Scoular Terminal				67401		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		11.9		1.8		0.6		0.8		3.2		11.1

		14-PS00044		OK-26		Kingfisher		O02		Okarche		Plains Partners				73762		HRW		59.7		2		0.8		59.7		78.6		14.1		0.3		0.1		1.8		2.2		11.2		59.5		78.3		41.4		56.8		1.9		HARD		04--07--21--68--01		28.0		8.6		2.51		0.33		66.9		18.7		13.4		0.4		28.0		11.7		11.9		11.8		13.5		384		1.45		1.45		1.64

		14-PS00056		OK-38		Alva		O05		Capron		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		59.7		2		0.6		59.7		78.6		13.1		0.0		0.0		1.7		1.7		11.8		59.4		78.2		26.4		71.0		2.7		HARD		02--07--13--78--01		24.7		7.2		2.38		0.29		72.5		18.9		12.4		0.4		24.7		11.0		12.5		12.4		14.0		396		1.55		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00076		KS-1		Dodge City		K03		Coldwater		Farmers Coop				67029		HRW		59		2		0.2		59.0		77.6		12.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		11.9		59.2		77.9		37.5		61.7		0.9		HARD		06--14--24--56--02		26.0		7.9		2.49		0.30		60.5		16.8		11.3		0.5		26.0		10.5		12.7		12.5		14.2		387		1.52		1.49		1.70

		14-PS00093		KS-18		Wichita		K05		Mt. Hope		Farmers Coop				67108		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		11.5		0.1		0.2		1.1		1.4		12.0		59.0		77.6		38.1		60.8		1.2		HARD		06--14--25--55--02		27.2		8.8		2.48		0.34		61.7		18.1		11.1		0.4		27.2		9.9		13.0		12.7		14.5		383		1.42		1.39		1.58

		14-PS00090		KS-15		Great Bend		K04		Burdett		Golden Valley				67523		HRW		58.9		2		0.4		58.9		77.5		12.1		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		12.3		59.4		78.2		38.8		60.0		1.3		HARD		06--19--28--47--02		28.1		8.1		2.49		0.29		58.4		16.8		11.7		0.4		28.1		10.3		13.4		13.1		14.9		375		1.39		1.36		1.55

		14-PS00097		KS-22		Wichita		K05		Haysville		Gavilon Terminal				67215		HRW		58.9		2		0.3		58.9		77.5		12.0		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		12.4		59.3		78.0		39.9		59.2		1.0		MIXED		15--27--27--31--03		26.6		6.9		2.40		0.27		50.0		16.8		11.4		0.4		26.6		10.1		13.2		12.9		14.7		397		1.40		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00010		TX-10		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Attebury				76179		HRW		59.9		2		0.3		59.9		78.8		13.6		1.1		0.2		0.6		1.9		12.8		59.9		78.8		61.3		37.7		1.0		HARD		02--05--16--77--01		30.8		8.6		2.63		0.32		70.1		16.2		12.8		0.5		30.8		11.2		13.3		13.1		14.9		347		1.39		1.38		1.56

		14-PS00050		OK-32		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Grain				73766		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		11.9		0.5		0.1		0.7		1.3		12.8		59.7		78.6		39.8		58.8		1.5		HARD		04--08--13--75--01		28.3		8.7		2.55		0.33		68.5		18.2		11.4		0.4		28.3		10.3		13.3		13.0		14.8		454		1.63		1.60		1.82

		14-PS00008		TX-8		Abilene		T02		Munday		Farmers Grain				76371		HRW		59.9		2		0.4		59.9		78.8		13.1		1.3		0.0		0.7		2.0		12.9		59.5		78.3		55.9		43.2		1.0		HARD		01--04--20--75--01		29.2		8.4		2.58		0.33		70.2		15.7		12.4		0.5		29.2		11.0		13.7		13.6		15.4		330		1.50		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00065		OK-47		Enid		O06		Lahoma		Great Plains Coop				73754		HRW		59.3		2		0.3		59.3		78.0		13.3		0.0		0.0		1.1		1.1		12.9		59.0		77.6		21.1		76.9		2.0		HARD		02--06--22--70--01		25.3		7.5		2.41		0.27		69.1		17.2		12.5		0.4		25.3		11.2		13.2		13.1		14.9		360		1.47		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00289		CO 11		East Central		C02		Seibert		Seibert Equity				80834		HRW				2		0.5		59.5		78.3		12.7		0.3		0.1		1.1		1.5		12.9

		14-PS00074		OK-56		Shattuck		O04		Buffalo		Alva Farmers				73834		HRW		58.6		2		0.7		58.6		77.1		11.1		0.2		0.2		1.5		1.9		13.0		59.0		77.6		13.3		83.3		3.4		HARD		05--07--20--68--01		25.3		8.7		2.43		0.31		68.1		18.1		10.5		0.5		25.3		9.9		13.8		13.4		15.3		324		1.56		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00146		OK-76		Kingfisher		O02		Hydro East		Wheeler Bros.				73048		HRW		59.6		2		1.2		59.6		78.4		11.6		0.4		0.2		2.0		2.6		13.0		59.5		78.3		14.3		80.3		5.5		HARD		01--02--08--89--01		23.1		7.1		2.36		0.28		84.2		19.4		11.0		0.4		23.1		10.1		14.0		13.7		15.6		389		1.53		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00169		KS-41		Salina		K08		Dorrance		AgCo				67634		HRW		58.4		2		0.2		58.4		76.9		10.5		0.8		0.0		1.0		1.8		13.0		58.6		77.1		29.3		69.8		1.0

		14-PS00196		KS-68		Hugoton		K01		Johnson City		Skyland Grain				67855		HRW		59.4		2		0.3		59.4		78.2		13.0		0.5		0.2		1.3		2.0		13.0

		14-PS00218		KS-90		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Cargill Terminal				67672		HRW		59.4		2		0.1		59.4		78.2		11.5		1.4		0.2		0.4		2.0		13.0

		14-PS00013		TX-13		Abilene		T02		Abilene		Abilene Ag				79601		HRW		59.9		2		0.5		59.9		78.8		12.9		1.4		0.0		0.7		2.1		13.1		60.1		79.1		57.0		42.1		1.0		HARD		08--09--18--65--02		29.8		8.8		2.60		0.33		64.3		21.4		12.4		0.5		29.8		11.0		13.5		13.3		15.2		237		1.43		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00046		OK-28		Enid		O06		Omega		Plains Partners				73764		HRW		60.6		2		0.5		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.1		0.1		3.6		3.8		13.1		60.4		79.5		18.2		77.7		4.2		HARD		00--03--09--88--01		24.9		7.6		2.39		0.30		80.8		17.5		12.1		0.5		24.9		10.8		13.8		13.6		15.5		423		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00216		KS-88		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Frontier Ag				67672		HRW		59.7		2		0.3		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.8		0.2		0.6		1.6		13.1

		14-PS00157		KS-32		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Garden City Coop				67846		HRW		58.5		2		0.2		58.5		77.0		13.1		0.6		0.3		0.5		1.4		13.2		58.0		76.4		51.9		47.4		0.8		MIXED		14--26--25--35--03		28.5		8.1		2.53		0.32		51.7		16.5		12.7		0.5		28.5		10.9		13.8		13.6		15.5		256		1.44		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00217		KS-89		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Cargill Terminal				67672		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		11.4		1.0		0.1		0.6		1.7		13.2

		14-PS00220		KS-92		Hill City		K07		Moundridge		Mid Kansas Coop				67107		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		11.3		0.8		0.0		0.7		1.5		13.2

		14-PS00221		KS-93		Hill City		K07		Newton		Mid Kansas Coop				67114		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.2

		14-PS00066		OK-48		Enid		O06		Hunter		Farmers Grain				74640		HRW		59.1		2		0.5		59.1		77.8		12.9		0.0		0.1		1.2		1.3		13.3		59.0		77.6		18.8		79.4		1.9		HARD		04--07--20--69--01		25.9		8.1		2.43		0.29		68.2		18.2		12.1		0.4		25.9		10.9		13.8		13.6		15.5		388		1.45		1.43		1.62

		14-PS00078		KS-3		Dodge City		K03		Ashland		Farmers Coop				67831		HRW		58.3		2		0.3		58.3		76.7		12.8		0.4		0.0		1.7		2.1		13.3		58.9		77.5		15.5		81.7		2.9		HARD		04--13--19--64--01		25.7		9.3		2.42		0.32		66.5		19.8		11.8		0.4		25.7		10.7		14.1		13.9		15.8		405		1.47		1.45		1.65

		14-PS00095		KS-20		Wichita		K05		Cheney		Co-Mark				67025		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		11.5		0.5		0.1		0.8		1.4		13.3		59.9		78.8		41.1		57.7		1.3		HARD		04--13--22--61--01		27.8		7.8		2.51		0.29		63.3		16.5		11.1		0.5		27.8		10.0		14.0		13.7		15.6		403		1.34		1.31		1.49

		14-PS00099		KS-24		Wichita		K05		Udal		Two Rivers Coop				67146		HRW		59.8		2		0.1		59.8		78.7		11.9		0.2		0.3		0.6		1.1		13.3		59.6		78.4		39.2		59.9		0.9		HARD		05--12--30--53--01		28.1		7.8		2.53		0.29		61.2		16.7		11.6		0.5		28.1		10.3		14.3		14.0		15.9		413		1.37		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00172		KS-44		Dodge City		K03		Ness City		Bondurant				67560		HRW		58.1		2		0.0		58.1		76.5		13.4		0.9		0.0		0.2		1.1		13.3		58.2		76.6		29.1		70.1		0.8

		14-PS00192		KS-64		Colby		K06		Sharon Springs		United Plains				67758		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		11.8		0.7		0.0		0.7		1.4		13.3		59.7		78.6		29.9		69.6		0.6

		14-PS00213		KS-85		Hill City		K07		Grainfield		Frontier Ag				67737		HRW		60		2		0.1		60.0		78.9		12.9		1.6		0.1		0.3		2.0		13.3

		14-PS00223		KS-95		Salina		K08		Hillsboro		Coop Supply & Grain				67063		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		11.4		1.2		0.2		0.7		2.1		13.3

		14-PS00001		TX-1		Abilene		T02		Vernon		Farmers Coop				76385		HRW		58.9		2		0.2		58.9		77.5		13.2		0.4		0.1		0.8		1.3		13.4		59.3		78.0		37.3		60.8		2.0		HARD		03--12--19--66--01		28.0		9.3		2.55		0.34		68.2		20.4		12.5		0.5		28.0		11.5		13.5		13.5		15.3		335		1.60		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00009		TX-9		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Attebury				76179		HRW		59.6		2		0.4		59.6		78.4		13.1		0.8		0.0		0.7		1.5		13.4		59.4		78.2		51.4		47.5		1.2		HARD		01--06--18--75--01		30.0		8.2		2.62		0.33		69.6		16.2		12.3		0.6		30.0		11.0		14.0		13.8		15.7		308		1.45		1.44		1.63

		14-PS00020		OK-2		Altus		O01		Frederick/Davidson		Tillman Producers				73542		HRW		58.8		2		0.2		58.8		77.4		13.1		1.0		0.0		0.9		1.9		13.5		58.9		77.5		41.1		57.2		1.8		HARD		03--09--18--70--01		26.7		8.4		2.48		0.32		69.9		19.6		12.3		0.5		26.7		11.1		14.1		14.0		15.9		301		1.59		1.58		1.79

		14-PS00100		KS-25		Wichita		K05		Winfield		Valley Coop				67156		HRW		58.9		2		0.4		58.9		77.5		11.3		0.4		0.1		1.6		2.1		13.5		58.6		77.1		14.2		82.7		3.1		HARD		03--09--15--73--01		24.2		7.9		2.39		0.28		67.9		17.4		10.4		0.6		24.2		9.6		14.4		14.0		15.9		374		1.56		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00173		KS-45		Hill City		K07		Hays		Midland Marketing				67061		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		12.3		0.7		0.3		0.4		1.4		13.5		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.7		0.5

		14-PS00208		KS-80		Colby		K06		Oberlin		Decator Coop				67749		HRW		62.6		2		0.3		62.6		82.3		10.3		2.1		0.1		0.6		2.8		13.5

		14-PS00229		KS-101		Topeka		K10		Osage City		Dayhoff Elevator				66523		HRW		58.9		2		0.0		58.9		77.5		12.3		1.1		0.1		0.3		1.5		13.5

		14-PS00079		KS-4		Dodge City		K03		Bucklin		Offerle Coop				67834		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		10.9		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		13.6		59.9		78.8		30.1		69.1		0.9		HARD		04--08--18--70--01		27.2		7.8		2.49		0.29		65.9		17.3		10.3		0.6		27.2		9.6		14.6		14.2		16.2		383		1.42		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00179		KS-51		Garden City		K02		Dighton		Garden City Coop				67839		HRW		59.5		2		0.0		59.5		78.3		10.9		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		13.6		59.7		78.6		29.9		69.6		0.6

		14-PS00183		KS-55		Garden City		K02		Marienthal		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		59.7		2		0.7		59.7		78.6		10.7		0.6		0.0		0.4		1.0		13.6		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.7		0.4

		14-PS00024		OK-6		Altus		O01		Chattanooga		Consumer Services				73528		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		12.4		0.1		0.1		1.1		1.3		13.7		59.2		77.9		21.6		76.2		2.3		HARD		03--08--17--72--01		25.2		8.5		2.42		0.30		70.5		20.0		11.8		0.4		25.2		10.8		14.6		14.4		16.3		418		1.59		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00075		OK-57		Enid		O06		Renfrow		Farmers Grain				73759		HRW		58.6		2		0.5		58.6		77.1		11.2		0.8		0.1		1.7		2.6		13.8		58.6		77.1		13.2		83.7		3.2		HARD		05--09--13--73--01		24.9		9.1		2.42		0.33		69.2		19.1		10.4		0.6		24.9		9.9		14.8		14.4		16.4		366		1.59		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00098		KS-23		Wichita		K05		Clearwater		Mulvane Coop				67026		HRW		59.8		2		0.1		59.8		78.7		12.2		0.2		0.3		0.6		1.1		13.8		60.2		79.2		44.8		54.3		1.0		HARD		06--12--29--53--02		28.1		8.1		2.50		0.29		60.1		17.0		11.4		0.5		28.1		10.2		14.5		14.2		16.2		391		1.38		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00128		OK-58		Guymon		O03		Turpin		Equity Exchange				73950		HRW		59.4		2		0.6		59.4		78.2		12.7		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.8		59.3		78.0		53.8		45.3		1.0		HARD		04--15--27--54--01		29.2		9.5		2.55		0.35		60.6		15.9		12.4		0.5		29.2		11.0		14.4		14.2		16.2		372		1.61		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00180		KS-52		Garden City		K02		Scott City		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		59.2		2		0.3		59.2		77.9		13.3		0.4		0.1		0.8		1.3		13.8		59.4		78.2		29.7		69.3		1.1

		14-PS00181		KS-53		Garden City		K02		Scott City		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		61.6		2		0.8		61.6		81.0		10.4		1.4		0.1		0.8		3.3		13.8		61.8		81.3		30.9		68.4		0.7

		14-PS00250		NE 6		North Platte		N03		Red Cloud		CPI Lansing				68970		HRW				2		0.3		62.2		81.8		12.9		1.2		0		0.2		1.4		13.8

		14-PS00077		KS-2		Dodge City		K03		Protection		Farmers Coop				67127		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		12.0		0.3		0.2		0.6		1.1		13.9		60.1		79.1		40.1		58.9		1.1		HARD		06--12--23--59--02		28.5		9.1		2.49		0.31		61.4		17.4		11.4		0.4		28.5		10.3		14.7		14.5		16.4		408		1.52		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00118		TX-35		Lubbock		T01		Lubbock		Attebury Terminal				79043		HRW		58.6		2		0.4		58.6		77.1		11.7		0.3		0.1		1.2		1.6		13.9		58.6		77.1		45.9		52.7		1.5		HARD		09--22--25--44--02		28.1		9.0		2.50		0.34		56.0		17.5		11.3		0.8		28.1		9.9		14.8		14.5		16.5		342		1.54		1.51		1.71

		14-PS00195		KS-67		Hugoton		K01		Syracuse		Skyland Grain				67878		HRW		59.1		2		0.2		59.1		77.8		9.2		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		13.9

		14-PS00214		KS-86		Colby		K06		Park		Frontier Ag				67751		HRW		58.8		2		0.2		58.8		77.4		12.4		0.6		0.2		0.6		1.4		13.9

		14-PS00005		TX-5		Abilene		T02		Wichita Falls		Attebury				76301		HRW		59.6		2		1.3		59.6		78.4		13.1		0.2		0.4		0.2		1.8		14.0		59.2		77.9		33.9		63.8		2.4		HARD		02--03--13--82--01		27.9		9.0		2.51		0.30		74.1		17.5		12.9		0.4		27.9		11.1		14.6		14.4		16.4		406		1.60		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00045		OK-27		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Plains Partners				73750		HRW		58.4		2		0.9		58.4		76.9		13.2		0.6		0.3		1.8		2.7		14.0		58.2		76.6		30.0		66.2		3.8		HARD		02--07--16--75--01		24.6		7.3		2.41		0.31		71.6		18.8		12.8		0.5		24.6		11.3		14.4		14.3		16.2		397		1.59		1.58		1.79

		14-PS00042		OK-24		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58.5		2		0.7		58.5		77.0		13.9		0.4		0.2		1.9		2.5		14.1		58.0		76.4		28.6		68.1		3.4		HARD		01--09--17--73--01		26.4		9.3		2.45		0.32		70.7		18.7		13.1		0.4		26.4		11.4		14.4		14.3		16.3		420		1.62		1.61		1.82

		14-PS00117		TX-34		Lubbock		T01		Kress		Evans Grain				79052		HRW		59.9		2		0.2		59.9		78.8		13.0		0.4		0.1		0.5		1.0		14.1		60.0		78.9		50.8		48.2		1.1		HARD		02--11--29--58--01		28.5		7.9		2.52		0.32		63.3		15.7		12.8		0.5		28.5		11.0		14.1		13.9		15.9		303		1.59		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00235		KS 107		Salina		K08		Cawker City		Ag Mark				67430		HRW				2		0.4		59.9		78.8		12.8		0.7		0.7		0.9		2.3		14.1

		14-PS00215		KS-87		Hill City		K07		Quinter		Frontier Ag				67752		HRW		58.2		2		0.3		58.2		76.6		12.2		1.2		0.3		0.6		2.1		14.2

		14-PS00234		KS 106		Salina		K08		Luray		Ag Mark				67649		HRW				2		1.3		59.5		78.3		13		0.6		0.3		0.7		1.6		14.3

		14-PS00057		OK-39		Alva		O05		Burlington		Burlington Coop				73722		HRW		59.2		2		0.3		59.2		77.9		12.3		0.0		0.1		2.0		2.1		14.4		58.9		77.5		18.1		77.2		4.7		HARD		01--06--17--76--01		24.7		8.0		2.40		0.29		72.2		18.3		11.6		0.5		24.7		10.6		15.0		14.7		16.7		432		1.54		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00058		OK-40		Alva		O05		Freedom		Dacoma Farmers				73842		HRW		58.5		2		0.8		58.5		77.0		11.8		0.4		0.1		3.1		3.6		14.4		58.4		76.9		13.3		77.7		9.1		HARD		01--07--11--81--01		24.8		9.9		2.38		0.34		77.9		20.6		11.5		0.5		24.8		10.3		15.0		14.7		16.7		308		1.53		1.50		1.71

		14-PS00119		TX-36		Lubbock		T01		Lubbock		Attebury Terminal				79043		HRW		59.1		2		0.4		59.1		77.8		12.2		0.0		0.3		1.2		1.5		14.4		59.0		77.6		41.4		57.1		1.6		HARD		05--10--27--58--01		28.7		8.1		2.52		0.31		63.3		17.9		11.7		0.5		28.7		10.3		15.2		15.0		17.0		370		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00006		TX-6		Abilene		T02		Wichita Falls		Gavilon				76301		HRW		59.2		2		0.6		59.2		77.9		11.7		0.4		0.2		2.0		2.6		14.5		59.2		77.9		28.0		69.0		3.0		HARD		07--07--12--74--02		26.7		9.4		2.48		0.34		71.5		22.1		11.0		0.5		26.7		10.1		14.9		14.6		16.6		409		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00114		TX-31		Amarillo		T05		White Deer		Attebury				79097		HRW		58.7		2		0.6		58.7		77.3		12.1		0.0		0.1		1.2		1.3		14.5		58.3		76.7		36.8		61.6		1.7		HARD		05--07--22--66--01		27.8		8.4		2.49		0.31		64.7		17.0		11.7		0.5		27.8		10.4		15.3		15.0		17.1		384		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00127		TX-44		Sunray		T06		Booker		Booker Equity				79005		HRW		59.3		2		0.3		59.3		78.0		11.9		0.0		0.2		1.1		1.3		14.5		59.6		78.4		43.8		54.8		1.4		HARD		07--10--22--61--02		28.3		8.4		2.51		0.32		62.3		17.9		11.6		0.4		28.3		10.3		15.3		15.0		17.1		383		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00249		NE 5		North Platte		N03		Red Cloud		CPI Lansing				68970		HRW				2		0.4		59.9		78.8		12.9		0.5		0.1		0.7		1.3		14.5

		14-PS00287		CO 9		East Central		C02		Stratton		Scratton Equity				80836		HRW				2		0.1		59.2		77.9		13.8		0.6		0.4		0.6		1.6		14.5

		14-PS00081		KS-6		Garden City		K02		Meade		Meade Coop				67864		HRW		59.8		2		0.3		59.8		78.7		10.5		0.4		0.1		2.9		3.4		14.6		60.0		78.9		27.0		69.0		4.0		HARD		05--10--21--64--01		26.6		8.7		2.45		0.33		64.7		18.8		9.6		0.7		26.6		9.2		15.4		15.0		17.0		407		1.45		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00091		KS-16		Great Bend		K04		Sanford		Golden Valley				67523		HRW		60.3		2		0.2		60.3		79.3		12.1		0.5		0.3		0.6		1.4		14.6		60.0		78.9		51.8		47.4		0.9		HARD		03--14--29--54--01		30.6		8.6		2.62		0.29		61.1		16.2		11.4		0.4		30.6		10.3		15.8		15.5		17.6		348		1.45		1.42		1.62

		14-PS00106		TX-23		Sunray		T06		Sunray		Sunray Coop				79086		HRW		58.7		2		0.4		58.7		77.3		12.8		0.7		0.1		0.6		1.4		14.6		59.3		78.0		63.1		36.3		0.6		HARD		04--15--26--55--01		30.8		8.1		2.64		0.33		60.4		17.1		12.6		0.4		30.8		11.0		14.9		14.7		16.7		414		1.64		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00233		KS 105		Salina		K08		Lincoln		Ag Mark				67455		HRW				2		0.6		59.6		78.4		12.7		0.7		0.1		0.7		1.5		14.6

		14-PS00060		OK-42		Enid		O06		Ringwood		Great Plains Coop				73768		HRW		58.5		2		0.3		58.5		77.0		12.9		0.0		0.2		1.9		2.1		14.7		58.0		76.4		23.8		72.5		3.8		HARD		04--11--21--64--01		25.6		9.2		2.43		0.32		66.5		19.9		12.1		0.5		25.6		11.0		15.0		14.9		16.9		391		1.46		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00108		TX-25		Amarillo		T05		Amarillo		Attebury Lakeside Elev.				79118		HRW		59.4		2		0.7		59.4		78.2		11.9		0.1		0.1		1.6		1.8		14.7		59.4		78.2		41.2		57.3		1.6		HARD		02--08--15--75--01		27.4		8.4		2.47		0.29		68.8		17.5		11.6		0.5		27.4		10.3		15.6		15.3		17.4		401		1.62		1.59		1.80

		14-PS00166		KS-38		Great Bend		K04		Ellinwood		Great Bend Coop				67526		HRW		59.4		2		0.5		59.4		78.2		12.6		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		14.7		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.1		1.0

		14-PS00025		OK-7		Altus		O01		Grandfield		Consumer Services				73546		HRW		58.8		2		0.6		58.8		77.4		12.2		0.4		0.1		1.4		1.9		14.8		59.0		77.6		21.7		74.7		3.7		HARD		03--10--11--76--01		26.3		8.5		2.48		0.31		73.1		21.1		11.5		0.4		26.3		10.4		15.7		15.4		17.5		434		1.63		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00004		TX-4		Abilene		T02		Burkburnett		Attebury				76354		HRW		58.6		2		0.6		58.6		77.1		12.7		0.0		0.1		1.0		1.1		15.0		58.4		76.9		26.0		72.0		2.0		HARD		06--09--12--73--02		25.8		9.0		2.40		0.30		69.8		22.1		12.4		0.4		25.8		10.9		15.8		15.6		17.7		431		1.55		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00072		OK-54		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58		2		0.5		58.0		76.4		13.7		0.2		0.2		1.6		2.0		15.0		57.3		75.5		25.0		72.0		3.0		HARD		05--11--15--69--01		25.0		8.6		2.41		0.33		66.9		19.1		13.0		0.4		25.0		11.7		15.8		15.8		17.9		402		1.52		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00073		OK-55		Alva		O05		Alva		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		59		2		0.1		59.0		77.6		11.5		0.2		0.3		0.7		1.2		15.0		59.2		77.9		34.6		63.7		1.8		HARD		02--10--19--69--01		27.3		9.4		2.51		0.34		67.8		17.7		11.2		0.5		27.3		10.2		15.5		15.2		17.2		382		1.38		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00137		OK-67		Kingfisher		O02		Greenfield		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		58.3		2		0.1		58.3		76.7		12.7		0.0		0.0		2.4		2.4		15.0		58.4		76.9		7.7		86.7		5.7		HARD		02--06--15--77--01		23.0		8.2		2.31		0.28		72.1		18.1		11.7		0.4		23.0		10.8		15.8		15.6		17.7		348		1.89		1.86		2.12

		14-PS00061		OK-43		Enid		O06		Kremlin		Farmers Grain				73753		HRW		58.1		2		0.5		58.1		76.5		12.4		0.0		0.1		2.0		2.1		15.1		57.9		76.2		23.5		72.9		3.7		HARD		08--14--20--58--02		25.6		9.4		2.44		0.35		63.3		20.1		11.5		0.4		25.6		10.5		15.3		15.0		17.1		329		1.50		1.48		1.68

		14-PS00083		KS-8		Garden City		K02		Liberal		Equity Exchange				67901		HRW		59.8		2		0.3		59.8		78.7		12.0		0.0		0.1		0.7		0.8		15.1		59.7		78.6		50.0		49.4		0.7		HARD		04--08--18--70--01		31.0		8.6		2.58		0.30		65.4		16.7		11.6		0.5		31.0		10.3		15.8		15.5		17.6		459		1.70		1.67		1.90

		14-PS00145		OK-75		Kingfisher		O02		Reeding		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		12.5		0.1		0.0		1.0		1.1		15.1		59.7		78.6		44.6		54.3		1.2		HARD		01--03--12--84--01		27.2		8.5		2.54		0.32		77.4		17.5		11.7		0.5		27.2		10.7		16.3		16.0		18.2		398		1.38		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00151		OK-81		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		12.3		0.0		0.0		1.0		1.0		15.1		59.7		78.6		44.7		54.4		1.0		HARD		00--03--11--86--01		27.4		8.4		2.58		0.34		77.7		16.3		11.4		0.5		27.4		10.3		16.0		15.7		17.8		430		1.38		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00051		OK-33		Enid		O06		Nash		Farmers Grain				73761		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		12.3		0.0		0.5		1.9		2.4		15.2		59.2		77.9		19.4		77.3		3.4		HARD		01--05--12--82--01		25.2		8.4		2.43		0.32		76.6		18.7		11.2		0.5		25.2		10.5		15.9		15.7		17.8		429		1.49		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00086		KS-11		Dodge City		K03		Minneola		Minneloa Coop				67865		HRW		59.3		2		0.0		59.3		78.0		11.7		0.8		0.3		0.4		1.5		15.2		59.5		78.3		32.9		66.0		1.2		HARD		04--10--20--66--01		26.5		7.7		2.45		0.26		64.2		17.5		11.2		0.5		26.5		9.9		15.8		15.5		17.6		392		1.53		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00148		OK-78		Kingfisher		O02		Dill City		Wheeler Bros.				73641		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		12.5		0.1		0.2		1.1		1.4		15.2		59.8		78.7		45.6		52.7		1.8		HARD		01--02--06--91--01		28.0		8.1		2.60		0.32		80.4		16.6		11.7		0.5		28.0		10.6		16.0		15.7		17.9		397		1.37		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00002		TX-2		Abilene		T02		Vernon		Bolton				76385		HRW		58		2		0.9		58.0		76.4		14.1		0.4		0.1		1.4		1.9		15.3		58.5		77.0		32.3		64.8		2.9		HARD		02--05--10--83--01		28.5		9.3		2.49		0.32		75.7		18.1		13.9		0.6		28.5		11.8		15.4		15.4		17.5		449		1.73		1.73		1.96

		14-PS00059		OK-41		Alva		O05		Helena		Farmers Exchange				73741		HRW		58.4		2		0.2		58.4		76.9		12.5		0.0		0.4		1.4		1.8		15.3		58.3		76.7		23.8		73.9		2.4		HARD		03--12--23--62--01		26.7		9.6		2.45		0.33		64.7		18.4		11.9		0.4		26.7		10.7		15.9		15.7		17.8		380		1.41		1.39		1.58

		14-PS00237		KS 109		Salina		K08		Asherville		Ag Mark				67420		HRW				2		0.3		61.3		80.6		11.8		2.8		0.1		0.7		3.6		15.3

		14-PS00029		OK-11		Altus		O01		Altus		Gavilon				73521		HRW		59.7		2		0.5		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.4		0.1		1.2		1.7		15.4		59.7		78.6		20.5		76.0		3.6		HARD		01--05--12--82--01		25.8		8.3		2.47		0.31		75.3		18.3		10.3		0.7		25.8		9.7		15.9		15.5		17.6		329		1.52		1.48		1.69

		14-PS00047		OK-29		Enid		O06		Okeene		Sooner Coop				73763		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		13.8		0.3		0.1		0.8		1.2		15.5		58.7		77.3		32.0		66.9		1.2		HARD		01--06--12--81--01		26.9		8.7		2.47		0.30		74.4		18.3		13.0		0.4		26.9		11.5		16.4		16.3		18.6		444		1.69		1.68		1.91

		14-PS00085		KS-10		Garden City		K02		Fowler		Fowler Equity				67844		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		9.8		0.3		0.1		0.2		0.6		15.5		59.8		78.7		28.6		70.3		1.2		HARD		04--07--19--70--01		26.9		8.1		2.46		0.29		65.8		16.4		9.1		0.8		26.9		8.9		16.7		16.1		18.4		428		1.58		1.52		1.73

		14-PS00030		OK-12		Altus		O01		Altus		Planters Coop				73521		HRW		59.4		2		0.5		59.4		78.2		11.5		0.0		0.0		1.4		1.4		15.6		59.3		78.0		19.8		76.3		3.9		HARD		02--05--19--74--01		26.3		9.6		2.44		0.31		72.1		19.7		10.6		0.7		26.3		10.0		16.3		15.9		18.1		280		1.55		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00031		OK-13		Altus		O01		Duke		Planters Coop				73532		HRW		59.4		2		0.6		59.4		78.2		12.8		0.2		0.3		1.5		2.0		15.6		59.7		78.6		19.5		76.5		4.0		HARD		00--03--13--84--01		25.4		8.4		2.43		0.30		78.7		18.3		11.9		0.5		25.4		10.8		16.3		16.1		18.3		355		1.51		1.49		1.70

		14-PS00048		OK-30		Enid		O06		Bison		Bison Coop				73720		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		11.5		0.3		0.2		1.3		1.8		15.6		58.9		77.5		22.3		74.3		3.5		HARD		04--06--11--79--01		26.6		9.4		2.46		0.34		72.3		19.2		10.7		0.6		26.6		10.1		16.4		16.0		18.2		312		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00021		OK-3		Altus		O01		Eldorado		Eldorado Coop				73537		HRW		59.4		2		0.2		59.4		78.2		12.0		0.2		0.1		0.8		1.1		15.7		59.9		78.8		22.4		74.3		3.4		HARD		00--02--07--91--01		26.0		9.1		2.44		0.32		84.1		17.0		11.5		0.4		26.0		10.4		16.5		16.2		18.4		420		1.65		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00062		OK-44		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Grain				73766		HRW		58		2		0.2		58.0		76.4		12.7		0.7		0.5		2.0		3.2		15.8		58.4		76.9		24.9		73.0		2.1		HARD		02--06--16--76--01		24.8		9.0		2.41		0.31		70.1		16.7		11.8		0.4		24.8		10.7		16.7		16.4		18.7		403		1.52		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00064		OK-46		Enid		O06		Garber		Garber Coop				73738		HRW		59.1		2		0.2		59.1		77.8		12.5		0.3		0.0		0.7		1.0		15.8		58.9		77.5		38.1		60.3		1.7		HARD		03--12--23--62--01		27.0		8.7		2.46		0.29		64.0		17.2		11.7		0.5		27.0		10.6		16.3		16.1		18.3		447		1.54		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00067		OK-49		Enid		O06		Lamont		Farmers Grain				74643		HRW		58.3		2		0.6		58.3		76.7		13.0		0.0		0.2		1.1		1.3		15.8		58.1		76.5		26.7		71.4		1.9		HARD		05--12--23--60--01		25.7		8.5		2.46		0.33		63.8		18.3		12.4		0.5		25.7		11.1		16.2		16.0		18.2		348		1.48		1.47		1.66

		14-PS00070		OK-52		Catoosa		O07		Marshall		Central Oklahoma Services				73056		HRW		58		2		1.2		58.0		76.4		13.7		0.5		0.1		1.0		1.6		15.8		58.1		76.5		25.3		72.7		2.1		HARD		03--10--23--64--01		25.4		8.8		2.42		0.30		66.4		17.8		13.1		0.4		25.4		11.3		16.6		16.4		18.7		375		1.47		1.46		1.65

		14-PS00036		OK-18		Altus		O01		Mountain View		Farmers Coop				73062		HRW		58.7		2		0.5		58.7		77.3		11.4		0.2		0.1		1.4		1.7		15.9		58.6		77.1		8.3		85.1		6.7		HARD		03--07--16--74--01		23.8		8.5		2.35		0.30		70.5		19.0		10.3		0.5		23.8		9.8		16.7		16.3		18.6		407		1.40		1.37		1.55

		14-PS00063		OK-45		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58.6		2		0.2		58.6		77.1		12.8		0.0		1.0		1.0		1.1		15.9		58.2		76.6		17.1		77.4		5.6		HARD		04--09--14--73--01		24.3		8.8		2.36		0.32		69.6		18.4		11.8		0.4		24.3		10.6		16.7		16.4		18.6		395		1.43		1.41		1.61

		14-PS00113		TX-30		Amarillo		T05		White Deer		Attebury				79097		HRW		58.2		2		0.2		58.2		76.6		11.7		0.0		0.2		0.4		0.6		15.9		57.9		76.2		42.8		56.6		0.7		HARD		07--13--27--53--02		27.8		8.7		2.52		0.30		59.4		16.2		11.0		0.7		27.8		10.4		17.2		16.9		19.2		389		1.88		1.85		2.10

		14-PS00032		OK-14		Altus		O01		Eldorado		Eldorado Coop				73537		HRW		58.9		2		0.1		58.9		77.5		10.2		0.4		0.0		0.9		1.3		16.0		58.5		77.0		23.8		73.1		3.1		HARD		04--06--12--78--01		25.6		9.0		2.47		0.33		73.7		19.3		9.0		0.8		25.6		9.0		15.9		15.4		17.5		383		1.51		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00071		OK-53		Enid		O06		Carrier		Carrier Mill & Feed				73727		HRW		59.1		2		0.1		59.1		77.8		13.2		0.3		0.3		0.7		1.3		16.0		58.9		77.5		31.3		67.4		1.3		HARD		03--12--24--61--01		27.3		8.8		2.49		0.32		66.3		19.1		12.6		0.4		27.3		11.7		16.2		16.2		18.4		378		1.39		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00109		TX-26		Amarillo		T05		Conway		Robinson Grain				79068		HRW		58.8		2		0.7		58.8		77.4		12.8		0.3		0.2		1.2		1.7		16.6		58.9		77.5		36.3		62.4		1.4		HARD		02--07--17--74--01		28.0		9.2		2.51		0.31		68.8		16.6		12.8		0.5		28.0		11.1		17.0		16.8		19.1		398		1.70		1.68		1.91

		14-PS00043		OK-25		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Coop				73766		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		12.0		0.4		0.3		1.6		2.3		16.8		59.1		77.8		16.7		78.6		4.8		HARD		00--02--13--85--01		23.7		8.6		2.38		0.31		77.2		16.6		11.4		0.5		23.7		10.5		17.4		17.1		19.4		409		1.48		1.46		1.66

		HWWQL ID		PGI ID		Grainshed		Grainshed Code		Location		Elevator		County		Zip		Wheat Class		Expr1009		Grade		Dockage (%)		Test Weight (lb/bu)		Test Weight (kg/hl)		Moisture (%)		Damage Kernels Total (%)		Foreign Material (%)		Shrunken & Broken Kernels (%)		Total Defects (%)		Protein (%)		HWWQL Test Wt (lb/bu)		HWWQL Test Wt (kg/hl)		Kernel Size Large (%)		Kernel Size Med (%)		Kernel Size Small (%)		SKCS Wheat Class		SKCS Class Distribution		SKCS Avg Wt (mg)		SKCS SD Wt		SKCS Avg Diam (mm)		SKCS SD Diam		SKCS Avg Hard		SKCS SD Hard		SKCS Moisture (%)		SKCS SD Moisture		Thousand Kernel Wt (g)		NIR Moisture (%)		NIR Protein (%asis)		NIR Protein (12% mb)		NIR Protein (0% mb)		Falling Number (sec)		Indv Wheat Ash (%asis)		Indv Wheat Ash (12%mb)		Indv Wheat Ash (0%mb)

		14-PS00144		OK-74		Kingfisher		O02		Loyal		Wheeler Bros.				73756		HRW		60		3		1.0		60.0		78.9		13.1		0.0		0.8		0.9		1.7		12.0		60.7		79.8		23.3		75.7		1.1		HARD		01--05--08--86--01		27.0		9.2		2.46		0.31		75.7		16.4		12.2		0.4		27.0		11.0		12.9		12.7		14.5		397		1.67		1.65		1.87

		14-PS00155		KS-30		Garden City		K02		Pierceville		Irsik & Doll				67868		HRW		57.6		3		0.2		57.6		75.8		13.5		0.5		0.1		0.2		0.8		13.1		58.6		77.1		56.8		42.5		0.8		HARD		07--14--15--64--02		28.1		7.1		2.52		0.27		63.1		19.8		12.7		0.5		28.1		11.3		13.1		13.0		14.7		278		1.39		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00126		TX-43		Sunray		T06		Perryton		Equity Exchange				79070		HRW		58.6		3		0.5		58.6		77.1		10.6		0.0		0.2		2.2		2.4		13.4		56.4		74.3		48.0		49.6		2.5		MIXED		18--22--30--30--03		27.3		9.5		2.47		0.36		50.8		20.5		9.8		0.7		27.3		9.1		14.2		13.8		15.7		390		1.75		1.69		1.92

		14-PS00039		OK-21		Altus		O01		Hinton		Plains Partners				73047		HRW		61.6		3		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.5		0.0		1.0		1.8		2.8		13.5		61.5		80.9		22.2		74.9		3.0		HARD		00--03--10--87--01		26.0		8.6		2.44		0.31		79.6		18.1		11.7		0.5		26.0		10.5		14.2		14.0		15.9		424		1.41		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00156		KS-31		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Windriver Terminal				67846		HRW		57.8		3		0.3		57.8		76.1		13.4		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.5		57.6		75.8		60.3		39.1		0.7		MIXED		12--23--33--32--03		30.4		9.3		2.59		0.35		51.7		15.4		12.7		0.5		30.4		11.3		14.0		13.9		15.8		267		1.58		1.56		1.78

		14-PS00168		KS-40		Great Bend		K04		Hosington		Hosington Coop				67544		HRW		57.4		3		0.4		57.4		75.6		10.3		0.2		0.0		0.9		1.1		13.5		57.4		75.6		28.7		70.3		1.0

		14-PS00120		TX-37		Lubbock		T01		Brownfield		Attebury				79316		HRW		56.9		3		0.4		56.9		74.9		11.1		0.0		0.1		1.3		1.4		13.6		57.1		75.2		51.4		47.1		1.6		MIXED		17--21--30--32--03		28.1		9.5		2.51		0.36		50.8		18.6		10.4		0.7		28.1		9.6		14.3		13.9		15.8		355		1.64		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00198		KS-70		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Garden City Coop				67846		HRW		57.5		3		0.3		57.5		75.7		11.1		0.6		0.3		1.0		1.9		13.8

		14-PS00174		KS-46		Hill City		K07		Lacrosse		Midland Marketing				67548		HRW		57.2		3		0.4		57.2		75.3		10.9		1.4		0.1		0.7		2.8		13.9		57.7		76.0		28.9		70.4		0.8

		14-PS00019		OK-1		Altus		O01		Frederick		Cassidy Grain				73542		HRW		56.6		3		0.4		56.6		74.5		12.7		0.4		0.0		1.5		1.9		14.2		56.6		74.5		22.3		74.3		3.5		HARD		03--10--17--70--01		24.3		7.2		2.36		0.28		68.1		19.1		11.9		0.5		24.3		10.7		14.6		14.4		16.3		327		1.56		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00003		TX-3		Abilene		T02		Chillicothe		Louis Dreyfus				79225		HRW		58.3		4		0.7		58.3		76.7		11.8		1.9		1.6		3.3		6.8		14.2		58.8		77.4		13.0		80.4		6.7		HARD		03--06--13--78--01		24.6		8.7		2.37		0.28		76.9		21.4		11.1		0.5		24.6		10.3		14.9		14.6		16.6		311		1.65		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00022		OK-4		Altus		O01		Altus		Humphrey's Coop				73521		HRW		56.9		3		0.2		56.9		74.9		12.5		1.2		0.0		1.0		2.2		14.4		56.9		74.9		24.8		71.5		3.7		HARD		04--09--19--68--01		23.9		8.1		2.41		0.32		70.3		20.9		11.8		0.5		23.9		10.6		15.0		14.8		16.8		312		1.62		1.60		1.82

		14-PS00053		OK-35		Alva		O05		Cherokee		Farmers Coop				73728		HRW		57.5		3		0.4		57.5		75.7		12.5		0.2		0.1		1.4		1.7		14.8		57.5		75.7		22.8		73.7		3.5		HARD		04--10--24--62--01		24.7		9.1		2.42		0.31		65.5		19.3		11.4		0.6		24.7		10.5		15.6		15.4		17.5		435		1.58		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00103		TX-20		Sunray		T06		Stratford		Stratford Grain				79084		HRW		56.7		3		0.5		56.7		74.7		13.8		0.2		0.1		0.3		0.6		14.8		56.7		74.7		40.1		59.3		0.6		HARD		02--08--13--77--01		31.6		8.3		2.66		0.34		69.9		16.7		12.0		0.4		31.6		10.5		13.1		12.9		14.6		352		1.65		1.63		1.85

		14-PS00052		OK-34		Enid		O06		Jet		Dacoma Farmers				73749		HRW		58.3		4		0.5		58.3		76.7		12.0		0.3		2.0		5.3		7.6		14.8		58.9		77.5		12.7		79.1		8.3		HARD		03--07--14--76--01		23.9		8.0		2.36		0.32		70.3		19.0		11.1		0.6		23.9		10.2		15.1		14.8		16.8		388		1.36		1.33		1.52

		14-PS00154		KS-29		Garden City		K02		Cimarron		Irsik & Doll				67835		HRW		57.9		3		0.3		57.9		76.2		13.7		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		14.9		57.7		76.0		48.0		51.2		0.9		HARD		07--20--31--42--02		29.0		8.5		2.55		0.33		55.2		15.3		12.9		0.4		29.0		11.4		15.2		15.0		17.1		342		1.57		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00104		TX-21		Sunray		T06		Dalhart		Consumer Coop				79022		HRW		57.9		3		0.7		57.9		76.2		13.1		0.3		0.1		1.0		1.4		15.1		58.5		77.0		55.5		44.0		0.6		HARD		08--23--26--43--02		28.8		9.1		2.52		0.33		54.8		16.3		13.4		0.4		28.8		11.1		15.6		15.5		17.6		306		1.66		1.64		1.87

		14-PS00158		KS-33		Garden City		K02		Sublette		Sublette Coop				67877		HRW		57.6		3		0.1		57.6		75.8		13.8		0.7		0.2		1.0		1.9		15.1		57.6		75.8		41.9		56.9		1.2		HARD		08--19--28--45--02		28.2		7.9		2.51		0.32		55.4		16.6		13.2		0.5		28.2		11.4		16.0		15.9		18.1		384		1.48		1.47		1.67

		14-PS00049		OK-31		Enid		O06		Carrier		Carrier Mill & Feed				73727		HRW		59.6		3		0.1		59.6		78.4		13.4		0.2		0.2		4.7		5.1		15.5		59.6		78.4		14.6		79.2		6.3		HARD		01--03--11--85--01		24.6		8.7		2.36		0.30		78.3		18.8		12.6		0.4		24.6		11.1		16.2		16.0		18.2		414		1.40		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00135		OK-65		Shattuck		O04		Shattuck		Consolidated Barge				73858		HRW		59.7		3		0.6		59.7		78.6		12.9		0.1		0.1		0.7		0.9		15.7		57.8		76.1		60.5		39.2		0.4		HARD		07--12--39--42--02		30.4		8.5		2.59		0.32		56.0		14.7		12.5		0.4		30.4		10.7		16.2		15.9		18.1		412		1.75		1.72		1.96

		14-PS00069		OK-51		Catoosa		O07		Perry		Stillwater Milling				73077		HRW		56.7		3		0.4		56.7		74.7		12.2		0.9		0.6		2.0		3.5		16.1		56.7		74.7		21.3		75.1		3.7		HARD		06--12--22--60--02		25.2		8.5		2.42		0.30		62.6		18.8		11.1		0.5		25.2		10.3		16.5		16.2		18.4		360		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00028		OK-10		Altus		O01		Snyder		Farmers Coop				73566		HRW		57.8		3		0.5		57.8		76.1		12.6		0.3		0.1		2.5		2.9		16.2		57.4		75.6		12.5		81.5		6.0		HARD		03--06--14--77--01		23.7		8.0		2.36		0.29		72.6		18.5		11.3		0.6		23.7		10.6		16.3		16.1		18.3		406		1.68		1.66		1.88

		14-PS00068		OK-50		Catoosa		O07		Billings		Consolidated Barge				74630		HRW		56.9		3		0.3		56.9		74.9		12.1		0.5		0.6		1.6		2.7		16.2		56.6		74.5		25.0		71.2		3.9		HARD		06--12--25--57--02		26.2		8.9		2.46		0.32		62.3		18.5		11.3		0.5		26.2		10.4		16.8		16.6		18.8		386		1.61		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00112		TX-29		Amarillo		T05		Pampa		Attebury				79065		HRW		56.9		3		0.3		56.9		74.9		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		16.8		57.1		75.2		37.0		60.8		2.3		HARD		03--04--14--79--01		26.8		8.5		2.40		0.32		70.0		15.6		11.6		0.5		26.8		10.4		17.8		17.4		19.8		439		1.78		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00023		OK-5		Altus		O01		Altus		Planters Coop				73521		HRW		57		3		0.3		57.0		75.1		13.2		0.4		0.1		1.2		1.7		17.5		57.4		75.6		11.1		83.6		5.4		HARD		01--03--10--86--01		24.5		9.3		2.34		0.30		80.2		17.6		12.9		0.3		24.5		11.1		18.1		17.9		20.4		404		1.77		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00294																						0.36		60.28		79.30		12.20		0.51		0.16		0.90		1.58		13.80		59.81		78.69		36.74		61.40		1.86		0.00		0.00		27.71		8.44		2.51		0.31		68.19		17.67		11.60		0.48		27.71		10.45		14.69		14.44		16.41		381.58		1.54		1.51		1.72
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		14-PS00400

		14-PS00401

		14-PS00402

		14-PS00403

		14-PS00404

		14-PS00405

		14-PS00406

		14-PS00407

		14-PS00408

		14-PS00409

		14-PS00410

		14-PS00411

		14-PS00412

		14-PS00413

		14-PS00414

		14-PS00415

		14-PS00416

		14-PS00417

		14-PS00418

		14-PS00419

		14-PS00420

		14-PS00421

		14-PS00422

		14-PS00423

		14-PS00424

		14-PS00425

		14-PS00426

		14-PS00427

		14-PS00428

		14-PS00429

		14-PS00430

		14-PS00431

		14-PS00432

		14-PS00433

		14-PS00434

		14-PS00435

		14-PS00436

		14-PS00437

		14-PS00438

		14-PS00439

		14-PS00440

		14-PS00441

		14-PS00442

		14-PS00443

		14-PS00444

		14-PS00445

		14-PS00446

		14-PS00447

		14-PS00448

		14-PS00449

		14-PS00450

		14-PS00451

		14-PS00452

		14-PS00453

		14-PS00454

		14-PS00455

		14-PS00456

		14-PS00457

		14-PS00458

		14-PS00459

		14-PS00460

		14-PS00461

		14-PS00462

		14-PS00463

		14-PS00464

		14-PS00465

		14-PS00466

		14-PS00467

		14-PS00468

		14-PS00469

		14-PS00470

		14-PS00471

		14-PS00472

		14-PS00473

		14-PS00474

		14-PS00475

		14-PS00476

		14-PS00477

		14-PS00478

		14-PS00479

		14-PS00480

		14-PS00481

		14-PS00482

		14-PS00483

		14-PS00484

		14-PS00485

		14-PS00486

		14-PS00487

		14-PS00488

		14-PS00489

		14-PS00490

		14-PS00491

		14-PS00492

		14-PS00493

		14-PS00494

		14-PS00495

		14-PS00496

		14-PS00497

		14-PS00498

		14-PS00499

		14-PS00500

		14-PS00501

		14-PS00502

		14-PS00503

		14-PS00504

		14-PS00505

		14-PS00506

		14-PS00507

		14-PS00508

		14-PS00509

		14-PS00510

		14-PS00511

		14-PS00512

		14-PS00513

		14-PS00514

		14-PS00515

		14-PS00516

		14-PS00517

		14-PS00518

		14-PS00519

		14-PS00520

		14-PS00521

		14-PS00522

		14-PS00523

		14-PS00524

		14-PS00525

		14-PS00526

		14-PS00527

		14-PS00528

		14-PS00529

		14-PS00530

		14-PS00531

		14-PS00532

		14-PS00533

		14-PS00534

		14-PS00535

		14-PS00536

		14-PS00537

		14-PS00538

		14-PS00539

		14-PS00540

		14-PS00541

		14-PS00542

		14-PS00543

		14-PS00544

		14-PS00545

		14-PS00546

		14-PS00547

		14-PS00548

		14-PS00549

		14-PS00550

		14-PS00551

		14-PS00552

		14-PS00553

		14-PS00554

		14-PS00555

		14-PS00556

		14-PS00557

		14-PS00558

		14-PS00559

		14-PS00560

		14-PS00561

		14-PS00562

		14-PS00563

		14-PS00564

		14-PS00565

		14-PS00566

		14-PS00567

		14-PS00568

		14-PS00569

		14-PS00570

		14-PS00571

		14-PS00572

		14-PS00573

		14-PS00574

		14-PS00575

		14-PS00576

		14-PS00577

		14-PS00578

		14-PS00579

		14-PS00580

		14-PS00581

		14-PS00582

		14-PS00583

		14-PS00584

		14-PS00585

		14-PS00586

		14-PS00587

		14-PS00588

		14-PS00589

		14-PS00590

		14-PS00591

		14-PS00592

		14-PS00593

		14-PS00594

		14-PS00595

		14-PS00596

		14-PS00597

		14-PS00598

		14-PS00599

		14-PS00600
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Sheet1

		KS-104		Ada Grain		Minneapolis		67467

		KS-105		Ag Mark		Lincoln		67455

		KS-106		Ag Mark		Luray		67649

		KS-107		Ag Mark		Cawker City		67430

		KS-108		Ag Mark		Beliot		67420

		KS-109		Ag Mark		Asherville		67420

		KS-110		Ag Mark		Clay Center		67432

		KS-111		Ag Mark Terminal		Condordia		66901

		KS-112		Ag Mark Terminal		Condordia		66901

		KS-113		Ag Mark		Belleville		66935

		KS-114		Ag Mark		Courtland		66939

		KS-115		S.E. Nebraska Coop		Marysville		66508

		KS-116		Farmers Union Coop		Wamego		66547

		CO-1		Cargill		Burlington		80807

		CO-2		Scratton Equity		Burlington		80807

		CO-3		CHS		Idalia		80735

		CO-4		CHS		Wray		80758

		CO-5		Grainland		Holyoke		80734

		CO-6		Farmers Grain		Julesburg		80737

		CO-7		Grainland		Haxton		80731

		CO-8		CHS Terminal		Yuma		80759

		CO-9		Scratton Equity		Stratton		80836

		CO-10		Tempel Grain		Bethune		80805

		CO-11		Seibert Equity		Seibert		80834

		CO-12		Cargill		Cheyenne Wells		80810

		CO-13		Cargill		Cheyenne Wells		80810

		CO-14		Trade One		Cheyenne Wells		80810

		CO-15		Trade One		Cheyenne Wells		80810

		NE-1		S.E. Nebraska Coop		Beatrice		68310

		NE-2		Dorchester Grain		Milligan		68406

		NE-3		AGP		Chester		68327

		NE-4		AGP		Superior		68978

		NE-5		CPI Lansing		Red Cloud		68970

		NE-6		CPI Lansing		Red Cloud		68970

		NE-7		CHS		Blue Hill		68930

		NE-8		CPI		Franklin		68939

		NE-9		CHS		Alma		68920

		NE-10		CHS		Bertrand/Holdrege		68949

		NE-11		Ag Valley Coop		Orleans		68966

		NE-12		Ag Valley Coop		Beaver City		68926

		NE-13		Ag Valley Coop		Edison		68936

		NE-14		Ag Valley Coop		Edison		68936

		NE-15		Ag Valley Coop		Bartley		69034

		NE-16		Ag Valley Coop		Bartley		69034

		NE-17		Ag Valley Coop		Wilsonville		69046

		NE-18		FVC (Frenchman Valley Coop)		McCook		69001

		NE-19		FVC		Perry		69001

		NE-20		FVC		Culbertson		69034

		NE-21		FVC		Palisade		69040

		NE-22		FVC		Wauneta		69045

		NE-23		FVC		Imperial		69033

		NE-24		FVC		Benkelman		69021

		NE-25		Gavilon		Benkelman		69021

		NE-26		FVC		Chappell		68129

		NE-27		FVC		Lodgepole		68149

		NE-28		Ag Valley		Big Springs		69122

		NE-29		Farmers Coop		Brule		69127

		NE-30		Farmers Coop		Brule North		69127

		NE-31		FVC		Grant		69140

		NE-32		Scoular		Madrid		69150

		NE-33		Ag Valley		Maywood		69038

		NE-34		FVC		Vanago		69168





com_wheat

		HWWQL ID		State		Grainshed		Protein Level (l/m/h/a)		Comp Wheat Class		Comp Grade		Comp Dockage (%)		Comp Test Wt (lb/bu)		Comp Test Wt (kg/hl)		Comp Moisture (%)		Comp Damage Kernels Total (%)		Comp Foreign Material (%)		Comp Shrunken & Broken Kernels (%)		Comp Total Defects (%)		Comp Protein (%)		HWWQL Comp Test Wt (lb/bu)		HWWQL Comp Test Wt (kg/hl)		Comp Kernel Size Large (%)		Comp Kerenel Size Med (%)		Comp Kernel Size Small (%)		Buhler Flour Yield (%)		SKCS Wheat Class		SKCS Class Distribution		SKCS Wt (mg)		SKCS SD Wt		SKCS Diam (mm)		SKCS SD Diam		SKCS Wheat Hard		SKCS SD Wheat Hard		SKCS Moisture (%)		SKCS SD Moisture		Thousand Kernel Wt (g)		NIR Wheat Moisture (%)		NIR Wheat Protein (%asis)		NIR Wheat Protein (12%mb)		NIR Wheat Protein (0%mb)		Wheat Falling Number (sec)		Wheat Ash (%asis)		Wheat Ash (12% mb)		Wheat Ash (0% mb)		Zeleny Sedimen Test (cc)

		14-PC04001		TX		T02		h		HRW		1		0		61.7		81.1354		8.9		0.2		0.1		1.2		1.5		13.7		59.7		78.6		34.0		62.8		3.3		72.9		HARD		04--05--15--76--01		25.8		8.8		2.45		0.34		72.5		20.3		12.2		0.5		25.8		10.9		14.9		14.7		16.7		400		1.6178376977		1.5611051185		1.7739830892		59.7983543864

		14-PC04002		TX		T02		a																								60.4		79.5		37.8		59.6		2.7		74.4		HARD		06--08--13--73--02		26.2		9.0		2.45		0.33		70.6		21.5		12.2		0.5		26.2		10.8		14.3		14.1		16.0										1

		14-PC04003		TX		T03		a(h)																								59.7		78.6		56.1		43.1		1.1		74.8		HARD		02--07--17--74--01		28.2		8.5		2.54		0.33		68.7		16.0		12.5		0.6		28.2		11.0		13.6		13.4		15.3

		14-PC04004		TX		T01		a(h)																								59.1		77.8		52.2		46.5		1.4		76.9		MIXED		11--12--24--53--03		29.0		9.3		2.55		0.39		58.2		18.5		11.4		0.7		29.0		10.2		14.5		14.2		16.2

		14-PC04005		TX		T04		a(h)																								62.4		82.0		75.7		23.8		0.6		77.8		HARD		04--14--22--60--01		32.6		8.6		2.73		0.35		63.0		17.5		10.4		0.5		32.6		9.5		13.4		13.0		14.8

		14-PC04006		TX		T05		a(h)																								59.2		77.9		44.5		54.3		1.3				HARD		02--11--22--65--01		27.1		8.0		2.47		0.31		65.1		16.7		11.8		0.6		27.1		10.5		15.7		15.4		17.5

		14-PC04007		TX		T06		h																								59.1		77.8		59.2		39.9		1.0				HARD		08--18--24--50--02		29.8		9.7		2.56		0.33		58.4		17.7		11.9		0.8		29.8		10.4		14.4		14.2		16.1

		14-PC04008		TX		T06		a																								59.5		78.3		60.9		38.2		1.0				HARD		08--19--29--44--02		30.0		8.7		2.59		0.34		57.4		17.3		11.7		0.9		30.0		10.3		14.3		14.0		15.9

		14-PC04009		OK		O01		a(h)																								60.1		79.1		20.0		76.4		3.7				HARD		02--06--12--80--01		24.7		8.7		2.39		0.30		76.3		19.8		11.3		0.8		24.7		10.4		15.4		15.1		17.1

		14-PC04010		OK		O02		m																								61.5		80.9		38.7		59.7		1.6				HARD		03--04--20--73--01		27.9		8.8		2.53		0.32		70.5		18.3		12.0		0.8		27.9		10.9		12.5		12.4		14.0

		14-PC04011		OK		O02		h																								60.2		79.2		26.7		69.9		3.4				HARD		01--05--11--83--01		25.5		9.2		2.42		0.31		77.1		18.5		11.6		0.5		25.5		10.6		15.2		14.9		16.9

		14-PC04012		OK		O02		a																								60.9		80.1		26.7		70.4		3.0				HARD		01--03--15--81--01		25.7		8.2		2.44		0.30		75.8		17.9		12.0		0.5		25.7		10.6		13.6		13.4		15.2

		14-PC04013		OK		O03		a(h)																								61.8		81.3		63.7		35.6		0.8				HARD		02--11--17--70--01		30.5		8.1		2.61		0.32		66.0		16.9		11.7		0.5		30.5		10.4		14.4		14.2		16.1

		14-PC04014		OK		O04		a(h)																								59.5		78.3		42.8		55.8		1.5				HARD		03--06--19--72--01		26.6		8.8		2.47		0.34		67.1		16.4		11.2		0.7		26.6		10.1		14.6		14.3		16.2

		14-PC04015		OK		O05		h																								59.4		78.2		19.8		76.3		4.0				HARD		03--04--17--76--01		24.1		8.6		2.37		0.30		73.0		19.8		11.3		0.5		24.1		10.2		15.0		14.7		16.7

		14-PC04016		OK		O05		a																								59.9		78.8		18.1		78.2		3.8				HARD		03--06--16--75--01		25.3		8.5		2.42		0.29		72.5		19.9		11.3		0.6		25.3		10.2		14.2		13.9		15.8

		14-PC04017		OK		O06		a(h)																								58.8		77.4		23.6		72.9		3.6				HARD		03--08--17--72--01		25.1		7.8		2.40		0.28		69.5		18.9		11.8		0.6		25.1		10.6		15.3		15.1		17.1

		14-PC04018		OK		O07		a(h)																								57.2		75.3		20.9		75.3		3.8				HARD		07--13--20--60--02		25.4		8.3		2.43		0.30		62.1		19.2		11.7		0.6		25.4		10.6		16.4		16.1		18.3

		14-PC04019																																1.419

		14-PC04020																																1.419

		14-PC04021																																1.419

		14-PC04022																																1.419

		14-PC04023																																1.419

		14-PC04024																																1.419

		14-PC04025																																1.419

		14-PC04026																																1.419

		14-PC04027																																1.419

		14-PC04028																																1.419

		14-PC04029																																1.419

		14-PC04030																																1.419

		14-PC04031																																1.419

		14-PC04032																																1.419

		14-PC04033																																1.419

		14-PC04034																																1.419

		14-PC04035																																1.419

		14-PC04036																																1.419

		14-PC04037																																1.419

		14-PC04038																																1.419

		14-PC04039																																1.419

		14-PC04040																																1.419

		14-PC04041																																1.419

		14-PC04042																																1.419

		14-PC04043																																1.419

		14-PC04044																																1.419

		14-PC04045																																1.419

		14-PC04046																																1.419

		14-PC04047																																1.419

		14-PC04048																																1.419

		14-PC04049																																1.419

		14-PC04050																																1.419

		14-PC04051																																1.419

		14-PC04052																																1.419

		14-PC04053																																1.419

		14-PC04054																																1.419

		14-PC04055																																1.419

		14-PC04056																																1.419

		14-PC04057																																1.419

		14-PC04058																																1.419

		14-PC04059																																1.419

		14-PC04060																																1.419

		14-PC04061

		14-PC04062

		14-PC04063

		14-PC04064

		14-PC04065

		14-PC04066

		14-PC04067

		14-PC04068

		14-PC04069

		14-PC04070

		14-PC04071

		14-PC04072

		14-PC04073

		14-PC04074

		14-PC04075

		14-PC04076

		14-PC04077

		14-PC04078

		14-PC04079

		14-PC04080

		14-PC04081

		14-PC04082

		14-PC04083

		14-PC04084

		14-PC04085

		14-PC04086

		14-PC04087

		14-PC04088

		14-PC04089

		14-PC04090

		14-PC04091

		14-PC04092

		14-PC04093

		14-PC04094

		14-PC04095

		14-PC04096

		14-PC04097

		14-PC04098

		14-PC04099

		14-PC04100

		14-PC04101

		14-PC04102

		14-PC04103

		14-PC04104

		14-PC04105

		14-PC04106

		14-PC04107

		14-PC04108

		14-PC04109

		14-PC04110

		14-PC04111

		14-PC04112

		14-PC04113

		14-PC04114

		14-PC04115

		14-PC04116

		14-PC04117

		14-PC04118

		14-PC04119

		14-PC04120

		14-PC04121

		14-PC04122

		14-PC04123

		14-PC04124

		14-PC04125

		14-PC04126

		14-PC04127

		14-PC04128

		14-PC04129

		14-PC04130

		14-PC04131

		14-PC04132

		14-PC04133

		14-PC04134

		14-PC04135

		14-PC04136

		14-PC04137

		14-PC04138

		14-PC04139

		14-PC04140

		14-PC04141

		14-PC04142

		14-PC04143

		14-PC04144

		14-PC04145

		14-PC04146

		14-PC04147

		14-PC04148

		14-PC04149

		14-PC04150

		14-PC04151

		14-PC04152

		14-PC04153

		14-PC04154

		14-PC04155

		14-PC04156

		14-PC04157

		14-PC04158

		14-PC04159

		14-PC04160

		14-PC04161

		14-PC04162

		14-PC04163

		14-PC04164

		14-PC04165

		14-PC04166

		14-PC04167

		14-PC04168

		14-PC04169

		14-PC04170

		14-PC04171

		14-PC04172

		14-PC04173

		14-PC04174

		14-PC04175

		14-PC04176

		14-PC04177

		14-PC04178

		14-PC04179

		14-PC04180

		14-PC04181

		14-PC04182

		14-PC04183

		14-PC04184

		14-PC04185

		14-PC04186

		14-PC04187

		14-PC04188

		14-PC04189

		14-PC04190

		14-PC04191

		14-PC04192

		14-PC04193

		14-PC04194

		14-PC04195

		14-PC04196

		14-PC04197

		14-PC04198

		14-PC04199

		14-PC04200
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com_flour

		HWWQL ID		State		Grainshed		Protein Level (l/m/h/a)		NIR Flour Moisture (%)		NIR Flour Protein (%asis)		NIR Flour Protein (14%mb)		NIR Flour Protein (0%mb)		Flour Ash (%asis)		Flour Ash (14%mb)		Flour Ash (0%mb)		Starch Damage (AI%)		Starch Damage (%)		Flour Falling Number (sec)		Wet Gluten (%)		Dry Gluten (%)		Gluten Index		Amylo Viscosity (BU)		Flour Color L*		Flour Color a*		Flour Color b*		FARINO Abs (%asis)		FARINO Abs (14% mb)		FARINO Devlopmt Time (min)		FARINO Stability (min)		FARINO MTI (BU)		FARINO Breakdown (min)		EXTENSO 45 min Energy (cm2)		EXTENSO 45 min Resist (BU)		EXTENSO 45 min Extens (mm)		EXTENSO 45 min Rmax (BU)		EXTENSO 45 min Ratio		EXTENSO 45 min Ratio (Max)		EXTENSO 135 min Energy (cm2)		EXTENSO 135 min Resist (BU)		EXTENSO 135 min Extens (mm)		EXTENSO 135 min Rmax (BU)		EXTENSO 135 min Ratio		EXTENSO 135 min Ratio (Max)		ALVEO P (mm)		ALVEO L (mm)		ALVEO W (10-4 J)		ALVEO P/L Ratio		ALVEO Swelling Index (G)		ALVEO Elasticity Index (le)		Mixo Water Abs (14% mb)		Mix Time (min)		cMix Time (min)		Mix Tolerance Index		Bake Mix (min)		Bake Abs (14% mb)		Loaf Volume (cc)		Crumb Grain (0-6)		Crum Grain (1-10)		Crumb Texture (0-6)		Crumb Texture (1-10)		Crumb Color

		14-PCF4001		TX		T02		h		13.7129599479		12.85		12.8072535497		14.8921552903		0.4555351822		0.4540198116		0.5279300135		95.51		5.9		473		34.22		13.11		87.467		649		91.98		-1.77		10.73		62.5		62.1		7.1		16.8		12		17.8		94.3		327		154.3		462		2.12		2.99		135.1		473		152.9		697		3.09		4.56		86		61		205		1.41		17.4		57.4		64.3		2.63		2.63		2		3.63		62.4		900		3		5.5		4		7		Dull

		14-PCF4002		TX		T02		a																						1								1																																																														1

		14-PCF4003		TX		T03		a(h)

		14-PCF4004		TX		T01		a(h)

		14-PCF4005		TX		T04		a(h)

		14-PCF4006		TX		T05		a(h)

		14-PCF4007		TX		T06		h

		14-PCF4008		TX		T06		a

		14-PCF4009		OK		O01		a(h)

		14-PCF4010		OK		O02		m

		14-PCF4011		OK		O02		h

		14-PCF4012		OK		O02		a

		14-PCF4013		OK		O03		a(h)

		14-PCF4014		OK		O04		a(h)

		14-PCF4015		OK		O05		h

		14-PCF4016		OK		O05		a

		14-PCF4017		OK		O06		a(h)

		14-PCF4018		OK		O07		a(h)

		14-PCF4019

		14-PCF4020

		14-PCF4021

		14-PCF4022

		14-PCF4023

		14-PCF4024

		14-PCF4025

		14-PCF4026

		14-PCF4027

		14-PCF4028

		14-PCF4029

		14-PCF4030

		14-PCF4031

		14-PCF4032

		14-PCF4033

		14-PCF4034

		14-PCF4035

		14-PCF4036

		14-PCF4037

		14-PCF4038

		14-PCF4039

		14-PCF4040

		14-PCF4041

		14-PCF4042

		14-PCF4043

		14-PCF4044

		14-PCF4045

		14-PCF4046

		14-PCF4047

		14-PCF4048

		14-PCF4049

		14-PCF4050

		14-PCF4051

		14-PCF4052

		14-PCF4053

		14-PCF4054

		14-PCF4055

		14-PCF4056

		14-PCF4057

		14-PCF4058

		14-PCF4059

		14-PCF4060

		14-PCF4061

		14-PCF4062

		14-PCF4063

		14-PCF4064

		14-PCF4065

		14-PCF4066

		14-PCF4067

		14-PCF4068

		14-PCF4069

		14-PCF4070

		14-PCF4071

		14-PCF4072

		14-PCF4073

		14-PCF4074

		14-PCF4075

		14-PCF4076

		14-PCF4077

		14-PCF4078

		14-PCF4079

		14-PCF4080

		14-PCF4081

		14-PCF4082

		14-PCF4083

		14-PCF4084

		14-PCF4085

		14-PCF4086

		14-PCF4087

		14-PCF4088

		14-PCF4089

		14-PCF4090

		14-PCF4091

		14-PCF4092

		14-PCF4093

		14-PCF4094

		14-PCF4095

		14-PCF4096

		14-PCF4097

		14-PCF4098

		14-PCF4099

		14-PCF4100

		14-PCF4101

		14-PCF4102

		14-PCF4103

		14-PCF4104

		14-PCF4105

		14-PCF4106

		14-PCF4107

		14-PCF4108

		14-PCF4109

		14-PCF4110

		14-PCF4111

		14-PCF4112

		14-PCF4113

		14-PCF4114

		14-PCF4115

		14-PCF4116

		14-PCF4117

		14-PCF4118

		14-PCF4119

		14-PCF4120

		14-PCF4121

		14-PCF4122

		14-PCF4123

		14-PCF4124

		14-PCF4125

		14-PCF4126

		14-PCF4127

		14-PCF4128

		14-PCF4129

		14-PCF4130

		14-PCF4131

		14-PCF4132

		14-PCF4133

		14-PCF4134

		14-PCF4135

		14-PCF4136

		14-PCF4137

		14-PCF4138

		14-PCF4139

		14-PCF4140

		14-PCF4141

		14-PCF4142

		14-PCF4143

		14-PCF4144

		14-PCF4145

		14-PCF4146

		14-PCF4147

		14-PCF4148

		14-PCF4149

		14-PCF4150

		14-PCF4151

		14-PCF4152

		14-PCF4153

		14-PCF4154

		14-PCF4155

		14-PCF4156

		14-PCF4157

		14-PCF4158

		14-PCF4159

		14-PCF4160

		14-PCF4161

		14-PCF4162

		14-PCF4163

		14-PCF4164

		14-PCF4165

		14-PCF4166

		14-PCF4167

		14-PCF4168

		14-PCF4169

		14-PCF4170

		14-PCF4171

		14-PCF4172

		14-PCF4173

		14-PCF4174

		14-PCF4175

		14-PCF4176

		14-PCF4177

		14-PCF4178

		14-PCF4179

		14-PCF4180

		14-PCF4181

		14-PCF4182

		14-PCF4183

		14-PCF4184

		14-PCF4185

		14-PCF4186

		14-PCF4187

		14-PCF4188

		14-PCF4189

		14-PCF4190

		14-PCF4191

		14-PCF4192

		14-PCF4193

		14-PCF4194

		14-PCF4195

		14-PCF4196

		14-PCF4197

		14-PCF4198

		14-PCF4199

		14-PCF4200



&A

Page &P





2018 Gulf Tributary HRW
Grade Distribution*

*Partial

*Partial


Chart1

		#1 <11.5

		#1 11.5 - 12.5

		#1 >12.5

		#2 <11.5

		#2 11.5 - 12.5

		#2 >12.5

		Other



11

17

34

3

5

20

10



Ind_wheat

		HWWQL ID		PGI ID		Grainshed		Grainshed Code		Location		Elevator		County		Zip		Wheat Class		Expr1009		Grade		Dockage (%)		Test Weight (lb/bu)		Test Weight (kg/hl)		Moisture (%)		Damage Kernels Total (%)		Foreign Material (%)		Shrunken & Broken Kernels (%)		Total Defects (%)		Protein (%)		HWWQL Test Wt (lb/bu)		HWWQL Test Wt (kg/hl)		Kernel Size Large (%)		Kernel Size Med (%)		Kernel Size Small (%)		SKCS Wheat Class		SKCS Class Distribution		SKCS Avg Wt (mg)		SKCS SD Wt		SKCS Avg Diam (mm)		SKCS SD Diam		SKCS Avg Hard		SKCS SD Hard		SKCS Moisture (%)		SKCS SD Moisture		Thousand Kernel Wt (g)		NIR Moisture (%)		NIR Protein (%asis)		NIR Protein (12% mb)		NIR Protein (0% mb)		Falling Number (sec)		Indv Wheat Ash (%asis)		Indv Wheat Ash (12%mb)		Indv Wheat Ash (0%mb)

		14-PS00001		TX-1		Abilene		T02		Vernon		Farmers Coop				76385		HRW		58.9		2		0.2		58.9		77.5		13.2		0.4		0.1		0.8		1.3		13.4		59.3		78.0		37.3		60.8		2.0		HARD		03--12--19--66--01		28.0		9.3		2.55		0.34		68.2		20.4		12.5		0.5		28.0		11.5		13.5		13.5		15.3		335		1.60		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00002		TX-2		Abilene		T02		Vernon		Bolton				76385		HRW		58		2		0.9		58.0		76.4		14.1		0.4		0.1		1.4		1.9		15.3		58.5		77.0		32.3		64.8		2.9		HARD		02--05--10--83--01		28.5		9.3		2.49		0.32		75.7		18.1		13.9		0.6		28.5		11.8		15.4		15.4		17.5		449		1.73		1.73		1.96

		14-PS00003		TX-3		Abilene		T02		Chillicothe		Louis Dreyfus				79225		HRW		58.3		4		0.7		58.3		76.7		11.8		1.9		1.6		3.3		6.8		14.2		58.8		77.4		13.0		80.4		6.7		HARD		03--06--13--78--01		24.6		8.7		2.37		0.28		76.9		21.4		11.1		0.5		24.6		10.3		14.9		14.6		16.6		311		1.65		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00004		TX-4		Abilene		T02		Burkburnett		Attebury				76354		HRW		58.6		2		0.6		58.6		77.1		12.7		0.0		0.1		1.0		1.1		15.0		58.4		76.9		26.0		72.0		2.0		HARD		06--09--12--73--02		25.8		9.0		2.40		0.30		69.8		22.1		12.4		0.4		25.8		10.9		15.8		15.6		17.7		431		1.55		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00005		TX-5		Abilene		T02		Wichita Falls		Attebury				76301		HRW		59.6		2		1.3		59.6		78.4		13.1		0.2		0.4		0.2		1.8		14.0		59.2		77.9		33.9		63.8		2.4		HARD		02--03--13--82--01		27.9		9.0		2.51		0.30		74.1		17.5		12.9		0.4		27.9		11.1		14.6		14.4		16.4		406		1.60		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00006		TX-6		Abilene		T02		Wichita Falls		Gavilon				76301		HRW		59.2		2		0.6		59.2		77.9		11.7		0.4		0.2		2.0		2.6		14.5		59.2		77.9		28.0		69.0		3.0		HARD		07--07--12--74--02		26.7		9.4		2.48		0.34		71.5		22.1		11.0		0.5		26.7		10.1		14.9		14.6		16.6		409		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00007		TX-7		Abilene		T02		Seymour		Gavilon				76380		HRW		60.8		1		0.4		60.8		80.0		13.1		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		11.7		60.9		80.1		63.6		35.7		0.8		MIXED		14--10--27--49--03		31.0		8.1		2.66		0.34		57.8		22.5		12.7		0.4		31.0		11.2		11.6		11.5		13.1		264		1.37		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00008		TX-8		Abilene		T02		Munday		Farmers Grain				76371		HRW		59.9		2		0.4		59.9		78.8		13.1		1.3		0.0		0.7		2.0		12.9		59.5		78.3		55.9		43.2		1.0		HARD		01--04--20--75--01		29.2		8.4		2.58		0.33		70.2		15.7		12.4		0.5		29.2		11.0		13.7		13.6		15.4		330		1.50		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00009		TX-9		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Attebury				76179		HRW		59.6		2		0.4		59.6		78.4		13.1		0.8		0.0		0.7		1.5		13.4		59.4		78.2		51.4		47.5		1.2		HARD		01--06--18--75--01		30.0		8.2		2.62		0.33		69.6		16.2		12.3		0.6		30.0		11.0		14.0		13.8		15.7		308		1.45		1.44		1.63

		14-PS00010		TX-10		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Attebury				76179		HRW		59.9		2		0.3		59.9		78.8		13.6		1.1		0.2		0.6		1.9		12.8		59.9		78.8		61.3		37.7		1.0		HARD		02--05--16--77--01		30.8		8.6		2.63		0.32		70.1		16.2		12.8		0.5		30.8		11.2		13.3		13.1		14.9		347		1.39		1.38		1.56

		14-PS00011		TX-11		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Gavilon				76179		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		12.9		0.6		0.1		0.9		1.6		12.6		59.6		78.4		51.8		46.7		1.5		HARD		01--05--20--74--01		29.4		8.1		2.59		0.32		70.3		15.9		12.4		0.5		29.4		11.0		13.5		13.3		15.1		369		1.39		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00012		TX-12		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Gavilon				76179		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		13.5		1.4		0.1		1.0		2.5		12.7		60.0		78.9		61.2		37.8		1.1		HARD		02--05--16--77--01		29.7		7.7		2.61		0.32		69.7		15.3		12.7		0.5		29.7		11.3		13.5		13.3		15.2		284		1.37		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00013		TX-13		Abilene		T02		Abilene		Abilene Ag				79601		HRW		59.9		2		0.5		59.9		78.8		12.9		1.4		0.0		0.7		2.1		13.1		60.1		79.1		57.0		42.1		1.0		HARD		08--09--18--65--02		29.8		8.8		2.60		0.33		64.3		21.4		12.4		0.5		29.8		11.0		13.5		13.3		15.2		237		1.43		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00019		OK-1		Altus		O01		Frederick		Cassidy Grain				73542		HRW		56.6		3		0.4		56.6		74.5		12.7		0.4		0.0		1.5		1.9		14.2		56.6		74.5		22.3		74.3		3.5		HARD		03--10--17--70--01		24.3		7.2		2.36		0.28		68.1		19.1		11.9		0.5		24.3		10.7		14.6		14.4		16.3		327		1.56		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00020		OK-2		Altus		O01		Frederick/Davidson		Tillman Producers				73542		HRW		58.8		2		0.2		58.8		77.4		13.1		1.0		0.0		0.9		1.9		13.5		58.9		77.5		41.1		57.2		1.8		HARD		03--09--18--70--01		26.7		8.4		2.48		0.32		69.9		19.6		12.3		0.5		26.7		11.1		14.1		14.0		15.9		301		1.59		1.58		1.79

		14-PS00021		OK-3		Altus		O01		Eldorado		Eldorado Coop				73537		HRW		59.4		2		0.2		59.4		78.2		12.0		0.2		0.1		0.8		1.1		15.7		59.9		78.8		22.4		74.3		3.4		HARD		00--02--07--91--01		26.0		9.1		2.44		0.32		84.1		17.0		11.5		0.4		26.0		10.4		16.5		16.2		18.4		420		1.65		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00022		OK-4		Altus		O01		Altus		Humphrey's Coop				73521		HRW		56.9		3		0.2		56.9		74.9		12.5		1.2		0.0		1.0		2.2		14.4		56.9		74.9		24.8		71.5		3.7		HARD		04--09--19--68--01		23.9		8.1		2.41		0.32		70.3		20.9		11.8		0.5		23.9		10.6		15.0		14.8		16.8		312		1.62		1.60		1.82

		14-PS00023		OK-5		Altus		O01		Altus		Planters Coop				73521		HRW		57		3		0.3		57.0		75.1		13.2		0.4		0.1		1.2		1.7		17.5		57.4		75.6		11.1		83.6		5.4		HARD		01--03--10--86--01		24.5		9.3		2.34		0.30		80.2		17.6		12.9		0.3		24.5		11.1		18.1		17.9		20.4		404		1.77		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00024		OK-6		Altus		O01		Chattanooga		Consumer Services				73528		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		12.4		0.1		0.1		1.1		1.3		13.7		59.2		77.9		21.6		76.2		2.3		HARD		03--08--17--72--01		25.2		8.5		2.42		0.30		70.5		20.0		11.8		0.4		25.2		10.8		14.6		14.4		16.3		418		1.59		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00025		OK-7		Altus		O01		Grandfield		Consumer Services				73546		HRW		58.8		2		0.6		58.8		77.4		12.2		0.4		0.1		1.4		1.9		14.8		59.0		77.6		21.7		74.7		3.7		HARD		03--10--11--76--01		26.3		8.5		2.48		0.31		73.1		21.1		11.5		0.4		26.3		10.4		15.7		15.4		17.5		434		1.63		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00026		OK-8		Altus		O01		Walters		Walters Coop				73572		HRW		60.8		1		0.2		60.8		80.0		12.4		0.4		0.2		0.7		1.3		14.3		60.9		80.1		23.7		74.4		1.9		HARD		00--04--10--86--01		25.6		8.4		2.45		0.29		82.7		20.3		11.9		0.3		25.6		10.5		14.9		14.6		16.6		467		1.55		1.52		1.73

		14-PS00027		OK-9		Altus		O01		Roosevelt		Planters Coop				73564		HRW		61.5		1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.7		0.0		0.1		1.0		1.1		13.9		61.4		80.7		19.8		77.9		2.4		HARD		01--03--06--90--01		25.0		7.5		2.42		0.26		83.6		17.4		10.9		0.5		25.0		10.2		14.6		14.3		16.3		424		1.43		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00028		OK-10		Altus		O01		Snyder		Farmers Coop				73566		HRW		57.8		3		0.5		57.8		76.1		12.6		0.3		0.1		2.5		2.9		16.2		57.4		75.6		12.5		81.5		6.0		HARD		03--06--14--77--01		23.7		8.0		2.36		0.29		72.6		18.5		11.3		0.6		23.7		10.6		16.3		16.1		18.3		406		1.68		1.66		1.88

		14-PS00029		OK-11		Altus		O01		Altus		Gavilon				73521		HRW		59.7		2		0.5		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.4		0.1		1.2		1.7		15.4		59.7		78.6		20.5		76.0		3.6		HARD		01--05--12--82--01		25.8		8.3		2.47		0.31		75.3		18.3		10.3		0.7		25.8		9.7		15.9		15.5		17.6		329		1.52		1.48		1.69

		14-PS00030		OK-12		Altus		O01		Altus		Planters Coop				73521		HRW		59.4		2		0.5		59.4		78.2		11.5		0.0		0.0		1.4		1.4		15.6		59.3		78.0		19.8		76.3		3.9		HARD		02--05--19--74--01		26.3		9.6		2.44		0.31		72.1		19.7		10.6		0.7		26.3		10.0		16.3		15.9		18.1		280		1.55		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00031		OK-13		Altus		O01		Duke		Planters Coop				73532		HRW		59.4		2		0.6		59.4		78.2		12.8		0.2		0.3		1.5		2.0		15.6		59.7		78.6		19.5		76.5		4.0		HARD		00--03--13--84--01		25.4		8.4		2.43		0.30		78.7		18.3		11.9		0.5		25.4		10.8		16.3		16.1		18.3		355		1.51		1.49		1.70

		14-PS00032		OK-14		Altus		O01		Eldorado		Eldorado Coop				73537		HRW		58.9		2		0.1		58.9		77.5		10.2		0.4		0.0		0.9		1.3		16.0		58.5		77.0		23.8		73.1		3.1		HARD		04--06--12--78--01		25.6		9.0		2.47		0.33		73.7		19.3		9.0		0.8		25.6		9.0		15.9		15.4		17.5		383		1.51		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00033		OK-15		Altus		O01		Hobart		Planters Coop				73651		HRW		61.3		1		2.4		61.3		80.6		12.7		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		14.3		61.5		80.9		40.7		58.4		1.0		HARD		01--03--14--82--01		28.3		8.0		2.55		0.29		74.6		16.7		12.0		0.5		28.3		10.6		14.7		14.4		16.4		435		1.51		1.48		1.68

		14-PS00034		OK-16		Altus		O01		Lone Wolf		Planters Coop				73655		HRW		62.1		1		0.2		62.1		81.7		12.1		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		14.0		62.0		81.5		28.5		70.7		0.9		HARD		02--05--14--79--01		28.1		8.3		2.52		0.27		74.6		18.8		11.5		0.5		28.1		10.4		14.6		14.3		16.3		416		1.50		1.47		1.67

		14-PS00035		OK-17		Altus		O01		Rocky		Rocky Coop				73661		HRW		61.8		1		0.4		61.8		81.3		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.7		61.9		81.4		33.0		66.0		1.1		HARD		01--04--10--85--01		27.2		7.9		2.51		0.29		77.3		18.3		11.4		0.5		27.2		10.3		14.1		13.9		15.8		383		1.46		1.43		1.63

		14-PS00036		OK-18		Altus		O01		Mountain View		Farmers Coop				73062		HRW		58.7		2		0.5		58.7		77.3		11.4		0.2		0.1		1.4		1.7		15.9		58.6		77.1		8.3		85.1		6.7		HARD		03--07--16--74--01		23.8		8.5		2.35		0.30		70.5		19.0		10.3		0.5		23.8		9.8		16.7		16.3		18.6		407		1.40		1.37		1.55

		14-PS00037		OK-19		Altus		O01		Carnegie		Farmers Coop				73015		HRW		61.2		1		0.5		61.2		80.5		12.4		0.0		0.0		1.2		1.2		15.1		61.2		80.5		14.7		83.2		2.1		HARD		00--03--07--90--01		25.1		8.0		2.40		0.28		80.7		17.5		11.7		0.5		25.1		10.5		15.8		15.5		17.6		390		1.30		1.28		1.45

		14-PS00038		OK-20		Altus		O01		Apache		Farmers Coop				73006		HRW		60.5		1		0.5		60.5		79.6		12.7		0.5		0.1		1.1		1.7		14.5						17.4		80.1		2.5		HARD		00--01--10--89--01		25.1		8.5		2.41		0.29		82.7		18.2		11.9		0.5		25.1		10.6		15.1		14.9		16.9		405		1.47		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00039		OK-21		Altus		O01		Hinton		Plains Partners				73047		HRW		61.6		3		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.5		0.0		1.0		1.8		2.8		13.5		61.5		80.9		22.2		74.9		3.0		HARD		00--03--10--87--01		26.0		8.6		2.44		0.31		79.6		18.1		11.7		0.5		26.0		10.5		14.2		14.0		15.9		424		1.41		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00040		OK-22		Kingfisher		O02		Okarche		Plains Partners				73762		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.0		0.2		0.3		1.0		1.5		12.2		61.4		80.7		49.7		49.5		0.9		HARD		01--06--14--79--01		27.8		7.9		2.52		0.30		74.2		18.1		11.2		0.5		27.8		10.0		12.8		12.5		14.2		406		1.56		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00041		OK-23		Enid		O06		Hennessey		Plains Partners				73742		HRW		61.5		1		0.4		61.5		80.9		12.5		0.5		0.2		1.4		2.1		13.3		61.2		80.5		27.0		70.6		2.5		HARD		00--04--08--88--01		26.6		8.5		2.50		0.31		78.6		17.5		11.6		0.4		26.6		10.8		14.1		13.9		15.8		430		1.39		1.37		1.55

		14-PS00042		OK-24		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58.5		2		0.7		58.5		77.0		13.9		0.4		0.2		1.9		2.5		14.1		58.0		76.4		28.6		68.1		3.4		HARD		01--09--17--73--01		26.4		9.3		2.45		0.32		70.7		18.7		13.1		0.4		26.4		11.4		14.4		14.3		16.3		420		1.62		1.61		1.82

		14-PS00043		OK-25		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Coop				73766		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		12.0		0.4		0.3		1.6		2.3		16.8		59.1		77.8		16.7		78.6		4.8		HARD		00--02--13--85--01		23.7		8.6		2.38		0.31		77.2		16.6		11.4		0.5		23.7		10.5		17.4		17.1		19.4		409		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00044		OK-26		Kingfisher		O02		Okarche		Plains Partners				73762		HRW		59.7		2		0.8		59.7		78.6		14.1		0.3		0.1		1.8		2.2		11.2		59.5		78.3		41.4		56.8		1.9		HARD		04--07--21--68--01		28.0		8.6		2.51		0.33		66.9		18.7		13.4		0.4		28.0		11.7		11.9		11.8		13.5		384		1.45		1.45		1.64

		14-PS00045		OK-27		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Plains Partners				73750		HRW		58.4		2		0.9		58.4		76.9		13.2		0.6		0.3		1.8		2.7		14.0		58.2		76.6		30.0		66.2		3.8		HARD		02--07--16--75--01		24.6		7.3		2.41		0.31		71.6		18.8		12.8		0.5		24.6		11.3		14.4		14.3		16.2		397		1.59		1.58		1.79

		14-PS00046		OK-28		Enid		O06		Omega		Plains Partners				73764		HRW		60.6		2		0.5		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.1		0.1		3.6		3.8		13.1		60.4		79.5		18.2		77.7		4.2		HARD		00--03--09--88--01		24.9		7.6		2.39		0.30		80.8		17.5		12.1		0.5		24.9		10.8		13.8		13.6		15.5		423		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00047		OK-29		Enid		O06		Okeene		Sooner Coop				73763		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		13.8		0.3		0.1		0.8		1.2		15.5		58.7		77.3		32.0		66.9		1.2		HARD		01--06--12--81--01		26.9		8.7		2.47		0.30		74.4		18.3		13.0		0.4		26.9		11.5		16.4		16.3		18.6		444		1.69		1.68		1.91

		14-PS00048		OK-30		Enid		O06		Bison		Bison Coop				73720		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		11.5		0.3		0.2		1.3		1.8		15.6		58.9		77.5		22.3		74.3		3.5		HARD		04--06--11--79--01		26.6		9.4		2.46		0.34		72.3		19.2		10.7		0.6		26.6		10.1		16.4		16.0		18.2		312		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00049		OK-31		Enid		O06		Carrier		Carrier Mill & Feed				73727		HRW		59.6		3		0.1		59.6		78.4		13.4		0.2		0.2		4.7		5.1		15.5		59.6		78.4		14.6		79.2		6.3		HARD		01--03--11--85--01		24.6		8.7		2.36		0.30		78.3		18.8		12.6		0.4		24.6		11.1		16.2		16.0		18.2		414		1.40		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00050		OK-32		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Grain				73766		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		11.9		0.5		0.1		0.7		1.3		12.8		59.7		78.6		39.8		58.8		1.5		HARD		04--08--13--75--01		28.3		8.7		2.55		0.33		68.5		18.2		11.4		0.4		28.3		10.3		13.3		13.0		14.8		454		1.63		1.60		1.82

		14-PS00051		OK-33		Enid		O06		Nash		Farmers Grain				73761		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		12.3		0.0		0.5		1.9		2.4		15.2		59.2		77.9		19.4		77.3		3.4		HARD		01--05--12--82--01		25.2		8.4		2.43		0.32		76.6		18.7		11.2		0.5		25.2		10.5		15.9		15.7		17.8		429		1.49		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00052		OK-34		Enid		O06		Jet		Dacoma Farmers				73749		HRW		58.3		4		0.5		58.3		76.7		12.0		0.3		2.0		5.3		7.6		14.8		58.9		77.5		12.7		79.1		8.3		HARD		03--07--14--76--01		23.9		8.0		2.36		0.32		70.3		19.0		11.1		0.6		23.9		10.2		15.1		14.8		16.8		388		1.36		1.33		1.52

		14-PS00053		OK-35		Alva		O05		Cherokee		Farmers Coop				73728		HRW		57.5		3		0.4		57.5		75.7		12.5		0.2		0.1		1.4		1.7		14.8		57.5		75.7		22.8		73.7		3.5		HARD		04--10--24--62--01		24.7		9.1		2.42		0.31		65.5		19.3		11.4		0.6		24.7		10.5		15.6		15.4		17.5		435		1.58		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00054		OK-36		Alva		O05		Dacoma		Dacoma  Farmers				73731		HRW		60		1		0.7		60.0		78.9		12.2		0.3		0.1		1.9		2.3		13.1		59.9		78.8		14.3		81.8		4.0		HARD		03--09--14--74--01		26.8		9.6		2.45		0.32		72.0		19.9		11.5		0.5		26.8		10.3		14.4		14.1		16.0		424		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00055		OK-37		Alva		O05		Alva		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		60.3		1		0.5		60.3		79.3		11.9		0.0		0.0		1.7		1.7		13.2		59.8		78.7		15.2		81.1		3.8		HARD		03--09--17--71--01		26.5		8.5		2.44		0.26		71.1		20.0		11.4		0.5		26.5		10.2		14.2		13.9		15.8		436		1.62		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00056		OK-38		Alva		O05		Capron		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		59.7		2		0.6		59.7		78.6		13.1		0.0		0.0		1.7		1.7		11.8		59.4		78.2		26.4		71.0		2.7		HARD		02--07--13--78--01		24.7		7.2		2.38		0.29		72.5		18.9		12.4		0.4		24.7		11.0		12.5		12.4		14.0		396		1.55		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00057		OK-39		Alva		O05		Burlington		Burlington Coop				73722		HRW		59.2		2		0.3		59.2		77.9		12.3		0.0		0.1		2.0		2.1		14.4		58.9		77.5		18.1		77.2		4.7		HARD		01--06--17--76--01		24.7		8.0		2.40		0.29		72.2		18.3		11.6		0.5		24.7		10.6		15.0		14.7		16.7		432		1.54		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00058		OK-40		Alva		O05		Freedom		Dacoma Farmers				73842		HRW		58.5		2		0.8		58.5		77.0		11.8		0.4		0.1		3.1		3.6		14.4		58.4		76.9		13.3		77.7		9.1		HARD		01--07--11--81--01		24.8		9.9		2.38		0.34		77.9		20.6		11.5		0.5		24.8		10.3		15.0		14.7		16.7		308		1.53		1.50		1.71

		14-PS00059		OK-41		Alva		O05		Helena		Farmers Exchange				73741		HRW		58.4		2		0.2		58.4		76.9		12.5		0.0		0.4		1.4		1.8		15.3		58.3		76.7		23.8		73.9		2.4		HARD		03--12--23--62--01		26.7		9.6		2.45		0.33		64.7		18.4		11.9		0.4		26.7		10.7		15.9		15.7		17.8		380		1.41		1.39		1.58

		14-PS00060		OK-42		Enid		O06		Ringwood		Great Plains Coop				73768		HRW		58.5		2		0.3		58.5		77.0		12.9		0.0		0.2		1.9		2.1		14.7		58.0		76.4		23.8		72.5		3.8		HARD		04--11--21--64--01		25.6		9.2		2.43		0.32		66.5		19.9		12.1		0.5		25.6		11.0		15.0		14.9		16.9		391		1.46		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00061		OK-43		Enid		O06		Kremlin		Farmers Grain				73753		HRW		58.1		2		0.5		58.1		76.5		12.4		0.0		0.1		2.0		2.1		15.1		57.9		76.2		23.5		72.9		3.7		HARD		08--14--20--58--02		25.6		9.4		2.44		0.35		63.3		20.1		11.5		0.4		25.6		10.5		15.3		15.0		17.1		329		1.50		1.48		1.68

		14-PS00062		OK-44		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Grain				73766		HRW		58		2		0.2		58.0		76.4		12.7		0.7		0.5		2.0		3.2		15.8		58.4		76.9		24.9		73.0		2.1		HARD		02--06--16--76--01		24.8		9.0		2.41		0.31		70.1		16.7		11.8		0.4		24.8		10.7		16.7		16.4		18.7		403		1.52		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00063		OK-45		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58.6		2		0.2		58.6		77.1		12.8		0.0		1.0		1.0		1.1		15.9		58.2		76.6		17.1		77.4		5.6		HARD		04--09--14--73--01		24.3		8.8		2.36		0.32		69.6		18.4		11.8		0.4		24.3		10.6		16.7		16.4		18.6		395		1.43		1.41		1.61

		14-PS00064		OK-46		Enid		O06		Garber		Garber Coop				73738		HRW		59.1		2		0.2		59.1		77.8		12.5		0.3		0.0		0.7		1.0		15.8		58.9		77.5		38.1		60.3		1.7		HARD		03--12--23--62--01		27.0		8.7		2.46		0.29		64.0		17.2		11.7		0.5		27.0		10.6		16.3		16.1		18.3		447		1.54		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00065		OK-47		Enid		O06		Lahoma		Great Plains Coop				73754		HRW		59.3		2		0.3		59.3		78.0		13.3		0.0		0.0		1.1		1.1		12.9		59.0		77.6		21.1		76.9		2.0		HARD		02--06--22--70--01		25.3		7.5		2.41		0.27		69.1		17.2		12.5		0.4		25.3		11.2		13.2		13.1		14.9		360		1.47		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00066		OK-48		Enid		O06		Hunter		Farmers Grain				74640		HRW		59.1		2		0.5		59.1		77.8		12.9		0.0		0.1		1.2		1.3		13.3		59.0		77.6		18.8		79.4		1.9		HARD		04--07--20--69--01		25.9		8.1		2.43		0.29		68.2		18.2		12.1		0.4		25.9		10.9		13.8		13.6		15.5		388		1.45		1.43		1.62

		14-PS00067		OK-49		Enid		O06		Lamont		Farmers Grain				74643		HRW		58.3		2		0.6		58.3		76.7		13.0		0.0		0.2		1.1		1.3		15.8		58.1		76.5		26.7		71.4		1.9		HARD		05--12--23--60--01		25.7		8.5		2.46		0.33		63.8		18.3		12.4		0.5		25.7		11.1		16.2		16.0		18.2		348		1.48		1.47		1.66

		14-PS00068		OK-50		Catoosa		O07		Billings		Consolidated Barge				74630		HRW		56.9		3		0.3		56.9		74.9		12.1		0.5		0.6		1.6		2.7		16.2		56.6		74.5		25.0		71.2		3.9		HARD		06--12--25--57--02		26.2		8.9		2.46		0.32		62.3		18.5		11.3		0.5		26.2		10.4		16.8		16.6		18.8		386		1.61		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00069		OK-51		Catoosa		O07		Perry		Stillwater Milling				73077		HRW		56.7		3		0.4		56.7		74.7		12.2		0.9		0.6		2.0		3.5		16.1		56.7		74.7		21.3		75.1		3.7		HARD		06--12--22--60--02		25.2		8.5		2.42		0.30		62.6		18.8		11.1		0.5		25.2		10.3		16.5		16.2		18.4		360		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00070		OK-52		Catoosa		O07		Marshall		Central Oklahoma Services				73056		HRW		58		2		1.2		58.0		76.4		13.7		0.5		0.1		1.0		1.6		15.8		58.1		76.5		25.3		72.7		2.1		HARD		03--10--23--64--01		25.4		8.8		2.42		0.30		66.4		17.8		13.1		0.4		25.4		11.3		16.6		16.4		18.7		375		1.47		1.46		1.65

		14-PS00071		OK-53		Enid		O06		Carrier		Carrier Mill & Feed				73727		HRW		59.1		2		0.1		59.1		77.8		13.2		0.3		0.3		0.7		1.3		16.0		58.9		77.5		31.3		67.4		1.3		HARD		03--12--24--61--01		27.3		8.8		2.49		0.32		66.3		19.1		12.6		0.4		27.3		11.7		16.2		16.2		18.4		378		1.39		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00072		OK-54		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58		2		0.5		58.0		76.4		13.7		0.2		0.2		1.6		2.0		15.0		57.3		75.5		25.0		72.0		3.0		HARD		05--11--15--69--01		25.0		8.6		2.41		0.33		66.9		19.1		13.0		0.4		25.0		11.7		15.8		15.8		17.9		402		1.52		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00073		OK-55		Alva		O05		Alva		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		59		2		0.1		59.0		77.6		11.5		0.2		0.3		0.7		1.2		15.0		59.2		77.9		34.6		63.7		1.8		HARD		02--10--19--69--01		27.3		9.4		2.51		0.34		67.8		17.7		11.2		0.5		27.3		10.2		15.5		15.2		17.2		382		1.38		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00074		OK-56		Shattuck		O04		Buffalo		Alva Farmers				73834		HRW		58.6		2		0.7		58.6		77.1		11.1		0.2		0.2		1.5		1.9		13.0		59.0		77.6		13.3		83.3		3.4		HARD		05--07--20--68--01		25.3		8.7		2.43		0.31		68.1		18.1		10.5		0.5		25.3		9.9		13.8		13.4		15.3		324		1.56		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00075		OK-57		Enid		O06		Renfrow		Farmers Grain				73759		HRW		58.6		2		0.5		58.6		77.1		11.2		0.8		0.1		1.7		2.6		13.8		58.6		77.1		13.2		83.7		3.2		HARD		05--09--13--73--01		24.9		9.1		2.42		0.33		69.2		19.1		10.4		0.6		24.9		9.9		14.8		14.4		16.4		366		1.59		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00076		KS-1		Dodge City		K03		Coldwater		Farmers Coop				67029		HRW		59		2		0.2		59.0		77.6		12.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		11.9		59.2		77.9		37.5		61.7		0.9		HARD		06--14--24--56--02		26.0		7.9		2.49		0.30		60.5		16.8		11.3		0.5		26.0		10.5		12.7		12.5		14.2		387		1.52		1.49		1.70

		14-PS00077		KS-2		Dodge City		K03		Protection		Farmers Coop				67127		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		12.0		0.3		0.2		0.6		1.1		13.9		60.1		79.1		40.1		58.9		1.1		HARD		06--12--23--59--02		28.5		9.1		2.49		0.31		61.4		17.4		11.4		0.4		28.5		10.3		14.7		14.5		16.4		408		1.52		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00078		KS-3		Dodge City		K03		Ashland		Farmers Coop				67831		HRW		58.3		2		0.3		58.3		76.7		12.8		0.4		0.0		1.7		2.1		13.3		58.9		77.5		15.5		81.7		2.9		HARD		04--13--19--64--01		25.7		9.3		2.42		0.32		66.5		19.8		11.8		0.4		25.7		10.7		14.1		13.9		15.8		405		1.47		1.45		1.65

		14-PS00079		KS-4		Dodge City		K03		Bucklin		Offerle Coop				67834		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		10.9		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		13.6		59.9		78.8		30.1		69.1		0.9		HARD		04--08--18--70--01		27.2		7.8		2.49		0.29		65.9		17.3		10.3		0.6		27.2		9.6		14.6		14.2		16.2		383		1.42		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00080		KS-5		Dodge City		K03		Wright		Right Coop				67882		HRW		60.1		1		0.2		60.1		79.1		11.3		0.4		0.0		0.9		1.3		14.6		60.3		79.3		41.1		58.1		0.9		HARD		02--08--16--74--01		28.5		8.6		2.50		0.31		69.1		17.4		11.1		0.5		28.5		9.8		15.1		14.8		16.8		284		1.41		1.38		1.56

		14-PS00081		KS-6		Garden City		K02		Meade		Meade Coop				67864		HRW		59.8		2		0.3		59.8		78.7		10.5		0.4		0.1		2.9		3.4		14.6		60.0		78.9		27.0		69.0		4.0		HARD		05--10--21--64--01		26.6		8.7		2.45		0.33		64.7		18.8		9.6		0.7		26.6		9.2		15.4		15.0		17.0		407		1.45		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00082		KS-7		Garden City		K02		Plains		Plains Equity				67869		HRW		60		1		0.1		60.0		78.9		10.0		0.1		0.2		0.9		1.2		15.1		60.3		79.3		42.9		56.2		1.0		HARD		05--11--28--56--01		28.5		7.3		2.52		0.29		62.0		17.9		9.4		0.7		28.5		9.0		16.1		15.6		17.7		454		1.49		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00083		KS-8		Garden City		K02		Liberal		Equity Exchange				67901		HRW		59.8		2		0.3		59.8		78.7		12.0		0.0		0.1		0.7		0.8		15.1		59.7		78.6		50.0		49.4		0.7		HARD		04--08--18--70--01		31.0		8.6		2.58		0.30		65.4		16.7		11.6		0.5		31.0		10.3		15.8		15.5		17.6		459		1.70		1.67		1.90

		14-PS00084		KS-9		Garden City		K02		Kismet		Plains Equity				67859		HRW		60.7		1		0.2		60.7		79.8		10.1		0.2		0.1		0.8		1.1		14.7		60.9		80.1		47.4		52.1		0.6		HARD		03--10--27--60--01		29.6		7.3		2.59		0.28		63.1		15.8		9.1		0.8		29.6		8.9		15.5		14.9		17.0		432		1.59		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00085		KS-10		Garden City		K02		Fowler		Fowler Equity				67844		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		9.8		0.3		0.1		0.2		0.6		15.5		59.8		78.7		28.6		70.3		1.2		HARD		04--07--19--70--01		26.9		8.1		2.46		0.29		65.8		16.4		9.1		0.8		26.9		8.9		16.7		16.1		18.4		428		1.58		1.52		1.73

		14-PS00086		KS-11		Dodge City		K03		Minneola		Minneloa Coop				67865		HRW		59.3		2		0.0		59.3		78.0		11.7		0.8		0.3		0.4		1.5		15.2		59.5		78.3		32.9		66.0		1.2		HARD		04--10--20--66--01		26.5		7.7		2.45		0.26		64.2		17.5		11.2		0.5		26.5		9.9		15.8		15.5		17.6		392		1.53		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00087		KS-12		Dodge City		K03		Mullinville		Right Coop				67109		HRW		60		1		0.1		60.0		78.9		11.5		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		14.3		60.3		79.3		37.5		61.7		0.9		HARD		03--09--20--68--01		27.5		7.3		2.48		0.27		64.9		15.5		10.9		0.5		27.5		9.9		15.0		14.7		16.7		335		1.40		1.36		1.55

		14-PS00088		KS-13		Dodge City		K03		Offerle		Offerle Coop				67563		HRW		60.1		1		0.2		60.1		79.1		11.1		0.6		0.1		1.0		1.7		12.9		61.2		80.5		52.8		46.1		1.1		HARD		05--11--25--59--01		30.2		8.4		2.59		0.33		63.0		16.8		10.8		0.4		30.2		9.8		13.6		13.3		15.1		377		1.39		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00089		KS-14		Dodge City		K03		Spearville		Right Coop				67876		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		11.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		13.6		61.5		80.9		65.6		33.8		0.7		HARD		04--15--31--50--01		33.1		9.7		2.67		0.35		60.1		15.6		10.9		0.4		33.1		9.8		14.4		14.1		16.0		356		1.45		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00090		KS-15		Great Bend		K04		Burdett		Golden Valley				67523		HRW		58.9		2		0.4		58.9		77.5		12.1		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		12.3		59.4		78.2		38.8		60.0		1.3		HARD		06--19--28--47--02		28.1		8.1		2.49		0.29		58.4		16.8		11.7		0.4		28.1		10.3		13.4		13.1		14.9		375		1.39		1.36		1.55

		14-PS00091		KS-16		Great Bend		K04		Sanford		Golden Valley				67523		HRW		60.3		2		0.2		60.3		79.3		12.1		0.5		0.3		0.6		1.4		14.6		60.0		78.9		51.8		47.4		0.9		HARD		03--14--29--54--01		30.6		8.6		2.62		0.29		61.1		16.2		11.4		0.4		30.6		10.3		15.8		15.5		17.6		348		1.45		1.42		1.62

		14-PS00092		KS-17		Wichita		K05		Buhler		Mid-Kansas Coop				67522		HRW		60.4		1		0.2		60.4		79.5		9.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		15.1		61.1		80.4		54.0		45.6		0.5		HARD		05--10--22--63--01		29.9		7.6		2.59		0.29		62.3		16.0		8.6		0.8		29.9		8.7		16.5		15.9		18.1		421		1.54		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00093		KS-18		Wichita		K05		Mt. Hope		Farmers Coop				67108		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		11.5		0.1		0.2		1.1		1.4		12.0		59.0		77.6		38.1		60.8		1.2		HARD		06--14--25--55--02		27.2		8.8		2.48		0.34		61.7		18.1		11.1		0.4		27.2		9.9		13.0		12.7		14.5		383		1.42		1.39		1.58

		14-PS00094		KS-19		Wichita		K05		Haven		Mid-Kansas Coop				67543		HRW		60.2		1		0.1		60.2		79.2		12.3		0.7		0.1		0.8		1.6		13.1		60.5		79.6		42.9		56.0		1.2		HARD		05--11--23--61--01		29.4		8.0		2.57		0.30		62.9		18.1		11.7		0.3		29.4		10.2		13.8		13.6		15.4		395		1.32		1.30		1.47

		14-PS00095		KS-20		Wichita		K05		Cheney		Co-Mark				67025		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		11.5		0.5		0.1		0.8		1.4		13.3		59.9		78.8		41.1		57.7		1.3		HARD		04--13--22--61--01		27.8		7.8		2.51		0.29		63.3		16.5		11.1		0.5		27.8		10.0		14.0		13.7		15.6		403		1.34		1.31		1.49

		14-PS00096		KS-21		Wichita		K05		Haysville		Gavilon Terminal				67215		HRW		60.6		1		0.2		60.6		79.7		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		13.1		60.8		80.0		56.0		43.4		0.7		HARD		05--13--25--57--01		31.5		8.6		2.65		0.29		60.5		16.8		10.8		0.4		31.5		9.7		13.8		13.5		15.3		404		1.44		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00097		KS-22		Wichita		K05		Haysville		Gavilon Terminal				67215		HRW		58.9		2		0.3		58.9		77.5		12.0		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		12.4		59.3		78.0		39.9		59.2		1.0		MIXED		15--27--27--31--03		26.6		6.9		2.40		0.27		50.0		16.8		11.4		0.4		26.6		10.1		13.2		12.9		14.7		397		1.40		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00098		KS-23		Wichita		K05		Clearwater		Mulvane Coop				67026		HRW		59.8		2		0.1		59.8		78.7		12.2		0.2		0.3		0.6		1.1		13.8		60.2		79.2		44.8		54.3		1.0		HARD		06--12--29--53--02		28.1		8.1		2.50		0.29		60.1		17.0		11.4		0.5		28.1		10.2		14.5		14.2		16.2		391		1.38		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00099		KS-24		Wichita		K05		Udal		Two Rivers Coop				67146		HRW		59.8		2		0.1		59.8		78.7		11.9		0.2		0.3		0.6		1.1		13.3		59.6		78.4		39.2		59.9		0.9		HARD		05--12--30--53--01		28.1		7.8		2.53		0.29		61.2		16.7		11.6		0.5		28.1		10.3		14.3		14.0		15.9		413		1.37		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00100		KS-25		Wichita		K05		Winfield		Valley Coop				67156		HRW		58.9		2		0.4		58.9		77.5		11.3		0.4		0.1		1.6		2.1		13.5		58.6		77.1		14.2		82.7		3.1		HARD		03--09--15--73--01		24.2		7.9		2.39		0.28		67.9		17.4		10.4		0.6		24.2		9.6		14.4		14.0		15.9		374		1.56		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00101		KS-26		Wichita		K05		Colwich		Anadale Coop				67030		HRW		61		1		0.1		61.0		80.2		11.8		0.3		0.1		0.4		0.8		15.4		61.3		80.6		65.8		33.9		0.4		HARD		04--13--31--52--01		31.5		7.9		2.65		0.28		59.6		15.6		11.5		0.4		31.5		10.5		15.8		15.5		17.6		392		1.45		1.43		1.62

		14-PS00102		TX-19		Sunray		T06		Stratford		Stratford Grain				79084		HRW		61.6		1		0.4		61.6		81.0		11.9		0.3		0.3		0.6		1.2		11.9		61.7		81.1		69.1		30.0		1.0		HARD		01--08--14--77--01		29.7		9.3		2.60		0.36		71.5		18.5		11.8		0.4		29.7		10.4		12.8		12.6		14.3		321		1.76		1.73		1.97

		14-PS00103		TX-20		Sunray		T06		Stratford		Stratford Grain				79084		HRW		56.7		3		0.5		56.7		74.7		13.8		0.2		0.1		0.3		0.6		14.8		56.7		74.7		40.1		59.3		0.6		HARD		02--08--13--77--01		31.6		8.3		2.66		0.34		69.9		16.7		12.0		0.4		31.6		10.5		13.1		12.9		14.6		352		1.65		1.63		1.85

		14-PS00104		TX-21		Sunray		T06		Dalhart		Consumer Coop				79022		HRW		57.9		3		0.7		57.9		76.2		13.1		0.3		0.1		1.0		1.4		15.1		58.5		77.0		55.5		44.0		0.6		HARD		08--23--26--43--02		28.8		9.1		2.52		0.33		54.8		16.3		13.4		0.4		28.8		11.1		15.6		15.5		17.6		306		1.66		1.64		1.87

		14-PS00105		TX-22		Sunray		T06		Dumas		Dumas Coop				79029		HRW		61.6		1		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.2		0.2		0.1		0.7		1.0		14.2		61.7		81.1		73.0		26.3		0.8		HARD		01--06--24--69--01		33.2		8.9		2.70		0.32		66.5		14.8		12.4		0.3		33.2		10.8		14.9		14.7		16.8		396		1.69		1.66		1.89

		14-PS00106		TX-23		Sunray		T06		Sunray		Sunray Coop				79086		HRW		58.7		2		0.4		58.7		77.3		12.8		0.7		0.1		0.6		1.4		14.6		59.3		78.0		63.1		36.3		0.6		HARD		04--15--26--55--01		30.8		8.1		2.64		0.33		60.4		17.1		12.6		0.4		30.8		11.0		14.9		14.7		16.7		414		1.64		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00107		TX-24		Amarillo		T05		Amarillo		Attebury Lakeside Elev.				79118		HRW		60		1		0.3		60.0		78.9		11.7		0.0		0.1		1.1		1.2		13.0		59.6		78.4		50.0		48.7		1.4		HARD		05--15--29--51--01		28.9		8.4		2.59		0.34		59.6		16.6		11.3		0.4		28.9		10.2		13.9		13.6		15.5		357		1.59		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00108		TX-25		Amarillo		T05		Amarillo		Attebury Lakeside Elev.				79118		HRW		59.4		2		0.7		59.4		78.2		11.9		0.1		0.1		1.6		1.8		14.7		59.4		78.2		41.2		57.3		1.6		HARD		02--08--15--75--01		27.4		8.4		2.47		0.29		68.8		17.5		11.6		0.5		27.4		10.3		15.6		15.3		17.4		401		1.62		1.59		1.80

		14-PS00109		TX-26		Amarillo		T05		Conway		Robinson Grain				79068		HRW		58.8		2		0.7		58.8		77.4		12.8		0.3		0.2		1.2		1.7		16.6		58.9		77.5		36.3		62.4		1.4		HARD		02--07--17--74--01		28.0		9.2		2.51		0.31		68.8		16.6		12.8		0.5		28.0		11.1		17.0		16.8		19.1		398		1.70		1.68		1.91

		14-PS00110		TX-27		Amarillo		T05		Groom		Attebury				79039		HRW		61		1		0.2		61.0		80.2		12.4		0.0		0.1		0.8		0.9		13.9		61.0		80.2		62.6		36.6		0.9		HARD		01--05--18--76--01		31.1		9.2		2.63		0.36		70.3		15.9		12.2		0.4		31.1		10.6		14.6		14.3		16.3		402		1.68		1.65		1.88

		14-PS00111		TX-28		Amarillo		T05		Groom		Attebury				79039		HRW		60.5		1		0.2		60.5		79.6		12.8		0.2		0.2		0.7		1.1		14.0		60.4		79.5		53.1		45.8		1.2		HARD		02--06--21--71--01		28.7		8.7		2.55		0.33		66.8		16.1		12.4		0.4		28.7		10.9		15.0		14.9		16.9		415		1.58		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00112		TX-29		Amarillo		T05		Pampa		Attebury				79065		HRW		56.9		3		0.3		56.9		74.9		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		16.8		57.1		75.2		37.0		60.8		2.3		HARD		03--04--14--79--01		26.8		8.5		2.40		0.32		70.0		15.6		11.6		0.5		26.8		10.4		17.8		17.4		19.8		439		1.78		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00113		TX-30		Amarillo		T05		White Deer		Attebury				79097		HRW		58.2		2		0.2		58.2		76.6		11.7		0.0		0.2		0.4		0.6		15.9		57.9		76.2		42.8		56.6		0.7		HARD		07--13--27--53--02		27.8		8.7		2.52		0.30		59.4		16.2		11.0		0.7		27.8		10.4		17.2		16.9		19.2		389		1.88		1.85		2.10

		14-PS00114		TX-31		Amarillo		T05		White Deer		Attebury				79097		HRW		58.7		2		0.6		58.7		77.3		12.1		0.0		0.1		1.2		1.3		14.5		58.3		76.7		36.8		61.6		1.7		HARD		05--07--22--66--01		27.8		8.4		2.49		0.31		64.7		17.0		11.7		0.5		27.8		10.4		15.3		15.0		17.1		384		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00115		TX-32		Amarillo		T05		Panhandle		Robinson Grain				79068		HRW		60.6		1		0.4		60.6		79.7		12.8		0.3		0.1		0.4		0.8		13.6		60.0		78.9		70.3		29.1		0.7		HARD		04--17--31--48--01		30.9		8.9		2.62		0.35		59.2		15.9		12.3		0.4		30.9		10.9		14.5		14.3		16.3		368		1.66		1.64		1.86

		14-PS00116		TX-33		Lubbock		T01		Lockney		Attebury				79241		HRW		62.5		1		0.3		62.5		82.2		11.1		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.3		13.8		62.7		82.4		67.3		32.3		0.5		HARD		03--06--22--69--01		31.9		9.2		2.71		0.35		67.9		17.8		10.8		0.5		31.9		10.0		14.7		14.4		16.4		413		1.67		1.64		1.86

		14-PS00117		TX-34		Lubbock		T01		Kress		Evans Grain				79052		HRW		59.9		2		0.2		59.9		78.8		13.0		0.4		0.1		0.5		1.0		14.1		60.0		78.9		50.8		48.2		1.1		HARD		02--11--29--58--01		28.5		7.9		2.52		0.32		63.3		15.7		12.8		0.5		28.5		11.0		14.1		13.9		15.9		303		1.59		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00118		TX-35		Lubbock		T01		Lubbock		Attebury Terminal				79043		HRW		58.6		2		0.4		58.6		77.1		11.7		0.3		0.1		1.2		1.6		13.9		58.6		77.1		45.9		52.7		1.5		HARD		09--22--25--44--02		28.1		9.0		2.50		0.34		56.0		17.5		11.3		0.8		28.1		9.9		14.8		14.5		16.5		342		1.54		1.51		1.71

		14-PS00119		TX-36		Lubbock		T01		Lubbock		Attebury Terminal				79043		HRW		59.1		2		0.4		59.1		77.8		12.2		0.0		0.3		1.2		1.5		14.4		59.0		77.6		41.4		57.1		1.6		HARD		05--10--27--58--01		28.7		8.1		2.52		0.31		63.3		17.9		11.7		0.5		28.7		10.3		15.2		15.0		17.0		370		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00120		TX-37		Lubbock		T01		Brownfield		Attebury				79316		HRW		56.9		3		0.4		56.9		74.9		11.1		0.0		0.1		1.3		1.4		13.6		57.1		75.2		51.4		47.1		1.6		MIXED		17--21--30--32--03		28.1		9.5		2.51		0.36		50.8		18.6		10.4		0.7		28.1		9.6		14.3		13.9		15.8		355		1.64		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00121		TX-38		Hereford		T04		Dimmit		Gavilon				79027		HRW		62.2		1		0.4		62.2		81.8		11.3		0.3		0.0		0.4		0.7		13.0		62.4		82.0		76.4		23.4		0.3		HARD		04--09--28--59--01		33.0		8.4		2.76		0.32		63.6		17.0		10.8		0.5		33.0		10.1		13.7		13.5		15.3		377		1.79		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00122		TX-39		Hereford		T04		Friona		Friona Wheat Growers				79035		HRW		62.4		1		0.3		62.4		82.0		10.3		0.8		0.1		0.6		1.5		12.7		62.8		82.6		85.0		14.6		0.4		HARD		06--22--29--43--02		35.2		8.6		2.80		0.34		56.5		16.1		10.0		0.4		35.2		9.4		13.5		13.1		14.9		380		1.56		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00123		TX-40		Hereford		T04		Hereford		Hereford Grain				79045		HRW		61.4		1		0.2		61.4		80.7		10.3		0.0		0.2		0.4		0.6		12.5		61.5		80.9		74.7		24.9		0.5		HARD		02--09--26--63--01		33.2		8.7		2.74		0.34		64.5		16.4		10.1		0.4		33.2		9.4		13.0		12.6		14.4		382		1.63		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00124		TX-41		Sunray		T06		Gruver		Sunray Coop				79086		HRW		60.9		1		1.0		60.9		80.1		11.1		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		12.7		61.0		80.2		80.3		19.3		0.4		HARD		09--19--26--46--02		33.6		9.0		2.77		0.38		57.5		17.8		10.7		0.4		33.6		9.9		13.5		13.2		15.0		358		1.73		1.69		1.92

		14-PS00125		TX-42		Sunray		T06		Bernstein		Attebury				79040		HRW		62.2		1		0.1		62.2		81.8		10.5		1.0		0.2		0.5		1.7		12.0		62.2		81.8		84.7		14.8		0.6		HARD		06--20--27--47--02		34.4		9.9		2.79		0.37		58.9		18.4		10.1		0.4		34.4		9.6		12.4		12.1		13.8		380		1.63		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00126		TX-43		Sunray		T06		Perryton		Equity Exchange				79070		HRW		58.6		3		0.5		58.6		77.1		10.6		0.0		0.2		2.2		2.4		13.4		56.4		74.3		48.0		49.6		2.5		MIXED		18--22--30--30--03		27.3		9.5		2.47		0.36		50.8		20.5		9.8		0.7		27.3		9.1		14.2		13.8		15.7		390		1.75		1.69		1.92

		14-PS00127		TX-44		Sunray		T06		Booker		Booker Equity				79005		HRW		59.3		2		0.3		59.3		78.0		11.9		0.0		0.2		1.1		1.3		14.5		59.6		78.4		43.8		54.8		1.4		HARD		07--10--22--61--02		28.3		8.4		2.51		0.32		62.3		17.9		11.6		0.4		28.3		10.3		15.3		15.0		17.1		383		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00128		OK-58		Guymon		O03		Turpin		Equity Exchange				73950		HRW		59.4		2		0.6		59.4		78.2		12.7		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.8		59.3		78.0		53.8		45.3		1.0		HARD		04--15--27--54--01		29.2		9.5		2.55		0.35		60.6		15.9		12.4		0.5		29.2		11.0		14.4		14.2		16.2		372		1.61		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00129		OK-59		Shattuck		O04		Beaver		Equity Exchange				73932		HRW		61.5		1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.7		0.1		0.2		1.0		1.3		13.9		61.4		80.7		59.6		39.3		1.2		HARD		02--07--15--76--01		29.8		9.5		2.59		0.36		69.6		17.2		11.2		0.5		29.8		10.1		14.6		14.2		16.2		355		1.60		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00130		OK-60		Guymon		O03		Hooker		Hooker Equity				73945		HRW		60.7		1		0.3		60.7		79.8		13.1		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.0		60.3		79.3		75.0		24.3		0.7		HARD		06--20--32--42--02		33.3		8.3		2.74		0.34		57.2		17.0		12.9		0.4		33.3		11.0		13.9		13.7		15.6		376		1.61		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00131		OK-61		Guymon		O03		Goodwell		Farmers Elevator				73939		HRW		62.1		1		0.4		62.1		81.7		11.9		0.0		0.1		0.7		0.8		12.7		62.9		82.7		62.1		37.3		0.6		HARD		01--04--09--86--01		31.6		7.7		2.66		0.30		75.7		15.6		11.6		0.5		31.6		10.2		14.0		13.8		15.6		367		1.85		1.81		2.06

		14-PS00132		OK-62		Guymon		O03		Texhoma		Texhoma Wheat Growers				73860		HRW		62.5		1		0.3		62.5		82.2		12.1		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		12.5		62.5		82.2		82.0		17.6		0.5		HARD		02--08--27--63--01		36.2		8.6		2.81		0.34		64.9		15.0		12.1		0.4		36.2		10.6		13.6		13.4		15.2		380		1.66		1.63		1.85

		14-PS00133		OK-63		Guymon		O03		Keyes		Elkhart Coop				73947		HRW		61.8		1		0.4		61.8		81.3		10.9		0.1		0.1		0.9		1.1		14.9		62.2		81.8		59.4		39.9		0.7		HARD		01--05--25--69--01		32.9		8.4		2.68		0.30		67.3		15.6		10.8		0.3		32.9		9.8		15.8		15.4		17.6		384		1.75		1.71		1.94

		14-PS00134		OK-64		Guymon		O03		Boise City		Bartlett				73933		HRW		62.6		1		0.2		62.6		82.3		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.4		0.9		14.7		62.6		82.3		63.0		36.8		0.3		HARD		01--05--18--76--01		32.2		8.7		2.64		0.31		70.8		16.8		11.2		0.4		32.2		10.0		16.0		15.6		17.7		368		1.78		1.74		1.98

		14-PS00135		OK-65		Shattuck		O04		Shattuck		Consolidated Barge				73858		HRW		59.7		3		0.6		59.7		78.6		12.9		0.1		0.1		0.7		0.9		15.7		57.8		76.1		60.5		39.2		0.4		HARD		07--12--39--42--02		30.4		8.5		2.59		0.32		56.0		14.7		12.5		0.4		30.4		10.7		16.2		15.9		18.1		412		1.75		1.72		1.96

		14-PS00136		OK-66		Kingfisher		O02		Omega		Wheeler Bros.				73764		HRW		61.3		1		0.4		61.3		80.6		13.4		0.0		0.0		0.8		0.8		13.1		60.1		79.1		47.8		51.2		1.0		HARD		01--06--12--81--01		29.4		7.4		2.56		0.29		71.5		15.7		12.8		0.4		29.4		11.0		12.4		12.3		14.0		390		1.37		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00137		OK-67		Kingfisher		O02		Greenfield		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		58.3		2		0.1		58.3		76.7		12.7		0.0		0.0		2.4		2.4		15.0		58.4		76.9		7.7		86.7		5.7		HARD		02--06--15--77--01		23.0		8.2		2.31		0.28		72.1		18.1		11.7		0.4		23.0		10.8		15.8		15.6		17.7		348		1.89		1.86		2.12

		14-PS00138		OK-68		Alva		O05		Alva		Wheeler Bros.				73717		HRW		60.6		1		0.1		60.6		79.7		11.9		0.0		0.0		0.6		0.6		11.9		60.6		79.7		7.4		89.5		3.2		HARD		00--01--08--91--01		25.1		8.2		2.39		0.28		85.5		17.6		11.5		0.3		25.1		10.0		12.6		12.4		14.0		415		1.60		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00139		OK-69		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.9		2		0.1		59.9		78.8		13.6		0.1		0.2		2.0		2.3		9.9		60.0		78.9		14.9		81.5		3.7		HARD		03--05--14--78--01		24.2		7.5		2.37		0.28		74.1		18.7		12.4		0.4		24.2		11.1		10.8		10.7		12.2		423		1.90		1.88		2.13

		14-PS00140		OK-70		Kingfisher		O02		Seiling		Wheeler Bros.				73663		HRW		60.4		1		0.5		60.4		79.5		12.0		0.2		0.0		1.2		1.4		11.6		60.4		79.5		13.4		85.0		1.7		HARD		02--04--12--82--01		24.5		7.5		2.40		0.25		73.4		16.9		11.2		0.3		24.5		10.4		12.4		12.2		13.8		286		1.29		1.26		1.43

		14-PS00141		OK-71		Kingfisher		O02		Watonga		Wheeler Bros.				73772		HRW		61.2		1		0.2		61.2		80.5		11.1		0.0		0.0		0.4		0.4		14.8		61.4		80.7		27.7		71.5		0.9		HARD		02--09--20--69--01		27.3		7.8		2.49		0.29		66.6		16.6		10.6		0.5		27.3		9.9		15.5		15.2		17.2		409		1.34		1.31		1.49

		14-PS00142		OK-72		Kingfisher		O02		Geary		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		62.6		2		0.6		62.6		82.3		12.9		0.0		0.2		3.9		4.1		10.1		62.5		82.2		25.1		71.4		3.5		HARD		00--01--06--93--01		26.0		8.1		2.46		0.31		84.9		17.4		12.5		0.3		26.0		10.8		10.8		10.7		12.1		407		1.40		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00143		OK-73		Kingfisher		O02		Thomas		Wheeler Bros.				73669		HRW		60.3		1		0.6		60.3		79.3		12.8		0.0		0.2		2.8		3.0		16.3		60.1		79.1		3.1		90.2		6.7		HARD		00--02--07--91--01		22.7		7.7		2.28		0.26		83.7		17.5		12.3		0.4		22.7		10.9		17.0		16.8		19.1		462		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00144		OK-74		Kingfisher		O02		Loyal		Wheeler Bros.				73756		HRW		60		3		1.0		60.0		78.9		13.1		0.0		0.8		0.9		1.7		12.0		60.7		79.8		23.3		75.7		1.1		HARD		01--05--08--86--01		27.0		9.2		2.46		0.31		75.7		16.4		12.2		0.4		27.0		11.0		12.9		12.7		14.5		397		1.67		1.65		1.87

		14-PS00145		OK-75		Kingfisher		O02		Reeding		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		12.5		0.1		0.0		1.0		1.1		15.1		59.7		78.6		44.6		54.3		1.2		HARD		01--03--12--84--01		27.2		8.5		2.54		0.32		77.4		17.5		11.7		0.5		27.2		10.7		16.3		16.0		18.2		398		1.38		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00146		OK-76		Kingfisher		O02		Hydro East		Wheeler Bros.				73048		HRW		59.6		2		1.2		59.6		78.4		11.6		0.4		0.2		2.0		2.6		13.0		59.5		78.3		14.3		80.3		5.5		HARD		01--02--08--89--01		23.1		7.1		2.36		0.28		84.2		19.4		11.0		0.4		23.1		10.1		14.0		13.7		15.6		389		1.53		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00147		OK-77		Alva		O05		Alva North		Wheeler Bros.				73717		HRW		60.5		1		0.3		60.5		79.6		10.7		0.0		0.0		1.0		1.0		10.9		60.5		79.6		15.8		81.7		2.5		HARD		01--05--16--78--01		23.2		6.2		2.33		0.25		73.7		17.7		9.3		0.8		23.2		9.5		11.7		11.4		13.0		364		1.53		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00148		OK-78		Kingfisher		O02		Dill City		Wheeler Bros.				73641		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		12.5		0.1		0.2		1.1		1.4		15.2		59.8		78.7		45.6		52.7		1.8		HARD		01--02--06--91--01		28.0		8.1		2.60		0.32		80.4		16.6		11.7		0.5		28.0		10.6		16.0		15.7		17.9		397		1.37		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00149		OK-79		Kingfisher		O02		Geary North		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		62.6		1		0.6		62.6		82.3		13.1		0.0		0.1		3.6		3.7		10.0		62.4		82.0		25.0		72.0		3.0		HARD		00--02--05--93--01		26.5		7.8		2.46		0.30		84.5		15.8		12.4		0.4		26.5		10.9		10.9		10.8		12.3		386		1.43		1.41		1.61

		14-PS00150		OK-80		Kingfisher		O02		Hydro		Wheeler Bros.				73048		HRW		62.1		1		0.3		62.1		81.7		13.3		0.1		0.0		0.7		0.8		11.7		62.2		81.8		38.9		60.2		1.0		HARD		01--04--11--84--01		28.9		8.3		2.58		0.29		74.5		15.3		12.7		0.3		28.9		11.2		12.7		12.5		14.2		416		1.41		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00151		OK-81		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		12.3		0.0		0.0		1.0		1.0		15.1		59.7		78.6		44.7		54.4		1.0		HARD		00--03--11--86--01		27.4		8.4		2.58		0.34		77.7		16.3		11.4		0.5		27.4		10.3		16.0		15.7		17.8		430		1.38		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00152		KS-27		Dodge City		K03		Ness City		Boundrant Grain				67560		HRW		61.1		1		0.3		61.1		80.4		10.9		0.0		0.0		0.7		0.7		11.9		61.1		80.4		48.4		50.9		0.8		HARD		04--13--22--61--01		29.7		7.8		2.57		0.29		61.7		16.8		10.7		0.4		29.7		9.5		12.6		12.2		13.9		371		1.37		1.33		1.51

		14-PS00153		KS-28		Garden City		K02		Shields		Garden City Coop				67839		HRW		61.9		1		0.6		61.9		81.4		10.6		0.1		0.0		0.6		0.7		12.4		62.0		81.5		56.8		42.6		0.7		HARD		02--03--15--80--01		29.7		7.8		2.60		0.29		71.3		15.6		10.4		0.4		29.7		9.6		13.4		13.0		14.8		369		1.42		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00154		KS-29		Garden City		K02		Cimarron		Irsik & Doll				67835		HRW		57.9		3		0.3		57.9		76.2		13.7		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		14.9		57.7		76.0		48.0		51.2		0.9		HARD		07--20--31--42--02		29.0		8.5		2.55		0.33		55.2		15.3		12.9		0.4		29.0		11.4		15.2		15.0		17.1		342		1.57		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00155		KS-30		Garden City		K02		Pierceville		Irsik & Doll				67868		HRW		57.6		3		0.2		57.6		75.8		13.5		0.5		0.1		0.2		0.8		13.1		58.6		77.1		56.8		42.5		0.8		HARD		07--14--15--64--02		28.1		7.1		2.52		0.27		63.1		19.8		12.7		0.5		28.1		11.3		13.1		13.0		14.7		278		1.39		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00156		KS-31		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Windriver Terminal				67846		HRW		57.8		3		0.3		57.8		76.1		13.4		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.5		57.6		75.8		60.3		39.1		0.7		MIXED		12--23--33--32--03		30.4		9.3		2.59		0.35		51.7		15.4		12.7		0.5		30.4		11.3		14.0		13.9		15.8		267		1.58		1.56		1.78

		14-PS00157		KS-32		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Garden City Coop				67846		HRW		58.5		2		0.2		58.5		77.0		13.1		0.6		0.3		0.5		1.4		13.2		58.0		76.4		51.9		47.4		0.8		MIXED		14--26--25--35--03		28.5		8.1		2.53		0.32		51.7		16.5		12.7		0.5		28.5		10.9		13.8		13.6		15.5		256		1.44		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00158		KS-33		Garden City		K02		Sublette		Sublette Coop				67877		HRW		57.6		3		0.1		57.6		75.8		13.8		0.7		0.2		1.0		1.9		15.1		57.6		75.8		41.9		56.9		1.2		HARD		08--19--28--45--02		28.2		7.9		2.51		0.32		55.4		16.6		13.2		0.5		28.2		11.4		16.0		15.9		18.1		384		1.48		1.47		1.67

		14-PS00159		KS-34		Hugoton		K01		Rolla		Elkhart Coop				67954		HRW		61.9		1		1.3		61.9		81.4		11.2		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.2		61.4		80.7		71.7		27.6		0.8		HARD		05--13--34--48--01		32.1		8.1		2.66		0.32		59.9		16.4		11.9		0.5		32.1		10.4		14.7		14.4		16.4		384		1.55		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00160		KS-35		Hugoton		K01		Elkhart		Elkhart Coop				67950		HRW		61.1		1		0.2		61.1		80.4		11.9		0.4		0.0		1.2		1.6		13.7		61.2		80.5		69.4		30.0		0.7		HARD		03--10--37--50--01		32.8		8.1		2.70		0.33		60.0		14.5		11.8		0.4		32.8		10.4		14.7		14.4		16.4		407		1.54		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00161		KS-36		Garden City		K02		Marienthal		Scott Coop				67863		HRW		60.6		1		0.1		60.6		79.7		10.5		0.2		0.0		0.6		0.8		13.9		60.5		79.6		36.5		61.7		1.9		HARD		01--08--12--79--01		27.5		8.5		2.50		0.36		70.5		17.3		10.1		0.5		27.5		9.2		14.9		14.4		16.4		405		1.65		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00165		KS-37		Great Bend		K04		Great Bend		Great Bend Coop				67526		HRW		60.2		1		0.4		60.2		79.2		11.3		0.4		0.3		0.5		1.2		13.8		60.5		79.6		30.3		69.3		0.5

		14-PS00166		KS-38		Great Bend		K04		Ellinwood		Great Bend Coop				67526		HRW		59.4		2		0.5		59.4		78.2		12.6		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		14.7		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.1		1.0

		14-PS00167		KS-39		Wichita		K05		Lorraine		Farmers Coop				67459		HRW		61.4		1		0.3		61.4		80.7		12.2		1.8		0.4		0.6		2.8		14.8		61.2		80.5		30.6		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00168		KS-40		Great Bend		K04		Hosington		Hosington Coop				67544		HRW		57.4		3		0.4		57.4		75.6		10.3		0.2		0.0		0.9		1.1		13.5		57.4		75.6		28.7		70.3		1.0

		14-PS00169		KS-41		Salina		K08		Dorrance		AgCo				67634		HRW		58.4		2		0.2		58.4		76.9		10.5		0.8		0.0		1.0		1.8		13.0		58.6		77.1		29.3		69.8		1.0

		14-PS00170		KS-42		Hill City		K07		Stockton		Farmers Coop				67669		HRW		60.7		1		0.6		60.7		79.8		11.4		0.4		0.4		0.4		1.2		13.7		61.0		80.2		30.5		69.0		0.6

		14-PS00171		KS-43		Hill City		K07		Plainville		Midland Marketing				67663		HRW		61		1		0.3		61.0		80.2		10.6		0.6		0.1		0.8		1.5		13.1		61.1		80.4		30.6		68.7		0.8

		14-PS00172		KS-44		Dodge City		K03		Ness City		Bondurant				67560		HRW		58.1		2		0.0		58.1		76.5		13.4		0.9		0.0		0.2		1.1		13.3		58.2		76.6		29.1		70.1		0.8

		14-PS00173		KS-45		Hill City		K07		Hays		Midland Marketing				67061		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		12.3		0.7		0.3		0.4		1.4		13.5		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.7		0.5

		14-PS00174		KS-46		Hill City		K07		Lacrosse		Midland Marketing				67548		HRW		57.2		3		0.4		57.2		75.3		10.9		1.4		0.1		0.7		2.8		13.9		57.7		76.0		28.9		70.4		0.8

		14-PS00175		KS-47		Great Bend		K04		McCracken		Midland Marketing				67556		HRW		60.6		1		0.6		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.7		0.2		0.4		1.3		14.7		60.6		79.7		30.3		69.2		0.5

		14-PS00176		KS-48		Hill City		K07		Brownell		Midland Marketing				67521		HRW		61.8		1		0.3		61.8		81.3		12.8		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.7		62.2		81.8		31.1		68.6		0.3

		14-PS00177		KS-49		Hill City		K07		Ransom		Frontier Ag				67572		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.6		0.4		0.1		0.5		1.0		13.8		61.9		81.4		31.0		68.6		0.5

		14-PS00178		KS-50		Hill City		K07		Utica		Frontier Ag				67584		HRW		61		1		0.3		61.0		80.2		10.8		0.8		0.1		0.7		1.6		12.2		61.3		80.6		30.7		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00179		KS-51		Garden City		K02		Dighton		Garden City Coop				67839		HRW		59.5		2		0.0		59.5		78.3		10.9		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		13.6		59.7		78.6		29.9		69.6		0.6

		14-PS00180		KS-52		Garden City		K02		Scott City		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		59.2		2		0.3		59.2		77.9		13.3		0.4		0.1		0.8		1.3		13.8		59.4		78.2		29.7		69.3		1.1

		14-PS00181		KS-53		Garden City		K02		Scott City		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		61.6		2		0.8		61.6		81.0		10.4		1.4		0.1		0.8		3.3		13.8		61.8		81.3		30.9		68.4		0.7

		14-PS00182		KS-54		Garden City		K02		Shallow Water		Bartlett				67871		HRW		60.8		1		0.2		60.8		80.0		12.7		1.0		0.1		0.9		2.0		13.7		60.4		79.5		30.2		68.8		1.0

		14-PS00183		KS-55		Garden City		K02		Marienthal		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		59.7		2		0.7		59.7		78.6		10.7		0.6		0.0		0.4		1.0		13.6		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.7		0.4

		14-PS00184		KS-56		Colby		K06		Oakley		Scott Coop				67863		HRW		61.2		1		0.3		61.2		80.5		10.8		0.3		0.1		0.6		1.0		12.4		61.5		80.9		30.8		68.5		0.8

		14-PS00185		KS-57		Colby		K06		Mingo		Frontier Ag				67748		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.6		1.2		0.3		0.3		1.8		13.8		61.9		81.4		31.0		68.8		0.3

		14-PS00186		KS-58		Colby		K06		Colby		Frontier Ag				67701		HRW		61.5		1		0.2		61.5		80.9		13.6		2.7		0.0		0.2		2.9		14.4		61.5		80.9		30.8		69.0		0.3

		14-PS00187		KS-59		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Flat				67701		HRW		60.7		1		1.9		60.7		79.8		13.5		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		13.0		61.3		80.6		30.7		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00188		KS-60		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Flat				67701		HRW		61.1		1		1.6		61.1		80.4		13.1		1.7		0.2		0.6		2.5		14.0		61.4		80.7		30.7		69.0		0.4

		14-PS00189		KS-61		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Terminal				67701		HRW		61.4		1		0.4		61.4		80.7		13.7		0.6		0.0		0.3		0.9		14.7		61.6		81.0		30.8		69.0		0.3

		14-PS00190		KS-62		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Terminal				67701		HRW		61.2		1		0.4		61.2		80.5		13.8		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		14.7		61.1		80.4		30.6		69.2		0.3

		14-PS00191		KS-63		Colby		K06		Page City		Frontier Ag				67764		HRW		60.7		1		0.3		60.7		79.8		15.0		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		13.4		61.0		80.2		30.5		69.4		0.1

		14-PS00192		KS-64		Colby		K06		Sharon Springs		United Plains				67758		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		11.8		0.7		0.0		0.7		1.4		13.3		59.7		78.6		29.9		69.6		0.6

		14-PS00193		KS-65		Garden City		K02		Tribune		United Plains				67879		HRW		61.7		1		0.3		61.7		81.1		11.8		2.0		0.1		0.6		2.7		13.6		62.0		81.5		31.0		68.6		0.4

		14-PS00194		KS-66		Garden City		K02		Selkirk		Scott Coop				67861		HRW		60.7		1		0.2		60.7		79.8		10.2		0.4		0.1		1.0		1.5		13.6

		14-PS00195		KS-67		Hugoton		K01		Syracuse		Skyland Grain				67878		HRW		59.1		2		0.2		59.1		77.8		9.2		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		13.9

		14-PS00196		KS-68		Hugoton		K01		Johnson City		Skyland Grain				67855		HRW		59.4		2		0.3		59.4		78.2		13.0		0.5		0.2		1.3		2.0		13.0

		14-PS00197		KS-69		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Windriver Terminal				67846		HRW		61		1		0.2		61.0		80.2		13.0		0.8		0.2		0.4		1.4		13.7

		14-PS00198		KS-70		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Garden City Coop				67846		HRW		57.5		3		0.3		57.5		75.7		11.1		0.6		0.3		1.0		1.9		13.8

		14-PS00199		KS-71		Hugoton		K01		Richfield		Elkhart Coop				67953		HRW		61.9		1		0.2		61.9		81.4		12.2		0.6		0.0		0.4		1.0		13.4

		14-PS00200		KS-72		Colby		K06		Goodland		Frontier Ag				67735		HRW		61.5		1		0.5		61.5		80.9		12.8		1.0		0.1		0.6		1.7		13.8

		14-PS00201		KS-73		Colby		K06		Goodland		Scoular				67735		HRW		61.6		1		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.5		0.7		0.1		0.3		1.1		14.2

		14-PS00202		KS-74		Colby		K06		Kanorado		Frontier Ag				67744		HRW		61.2		1		0.3		61.2		80.5		12.5		0.7		0.1		0.3		1.1		14.3

		14-PS00203		KS-75		Colby		K06		Brewster		Frontier Ag				67732		HRW		61.3		1		0.3		61.3		80.6		12.3		0.6		0.1		0.3		1.0		14.7

		14-PS00204		KS-76		Colby		K06		St. Francis		St. Francis Equity				67756		HRW		62.3		1		0.2		62.3		81.9		11.6		0.4		0.2		0.4		1.0		15.0

		14-PS00205		KS-77		Colby		K06		Bird City		Frontier Ag				67731		HRW		63		1		0.2		63.0		82.8		11.4		0.8		0.0		0.4		1.2		14.6

		14-PS00206		KS-78		Colby		K06		Atwood		Snodgrass, ect				67730		HRW		62.2		1		0.3		62.2		81.8		11.6		0.4		0.3		0.6		1.3		13.7

		14-PS00207		KS-79		Colby		K06		Oberlin		Hansen Mueller				67749		HRW		60.6		1		0.0		60.6		79.7		11.3		0.6		0.2		0.8		1.6		15.8

		14-PS00208		KS-80		Colby		K06		Oberlin		Decator Coop				67749		HRW		62.6		2		0.3		62.6		82.3		10.3		2.1		0.1		0.6		2.8		13.5

		14-PS00209		KS-81		Hill City		K07		Norton		Ag Valley				67654		HRW		62		1		0.2		62.0		81.5		11.8		1.6		0.0		0.5		2.1		14.2

		14-PS00210		KS-82		Hill City		K07		Phillipsburg		Rangeland				67661		HRW		61.4		1		0.2		61.4		80.7		12.8		1.6		0.1		1.1		2.8		13.8

		14-PS00211		KS-83		Hill City		K07		Hill City		Frontier Ag				67642		HRW		62.2		1		0.1		62.2		81.8		11.9		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		15.0

		14-PS00212		KS-84		Colby		K06		Grinnell		Frontier Ag				67738		HRW		60.5		1		0.2		60.5		79.6		13.8		1.1		0.2		0.4		1.7		13.8

		14-PS00213		KS-85		Hill City		K07		Grainfield		Frontier Ag				67737		HRW		60		2		0.1		60.0		78.9		12.9		1.6		0.1		0.3		2.0		13.3

		14-PS00214		KS-86		Colby		K06		Park		Frontier Ag				67751		HRW		58.8		2		0.2		58.8		77.4		12.4		0.6		0.2		0.6		1.4		13.9

		14-PS00215		KS-87		Hill City		K07		Quinter		Frontier Ag				67752		HRW		58.2		2		0.3		58.2		76.6		12.2		1.2		0.3		0.6		2.1		14.2

		14-PS00216		KS-88		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Frontier Ag				67672		HRW		59.7		2		0.3		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.8		0.2		0.6		1.6		13.1

		14-PS00217		KS-89		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Cargill Terminal				67672		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		11.4		1.0		0.1		0.6		1.7		13.2

		14-PS00218		KS-90		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Cargill Terminal				67672		HRW		59.4		2		0.1		59.4		78.2		11.5		1.4		0.2		0.4		2.0		13.0

		14-PS00219		KS-91		Hill City		K07		Whitewater		Mid Kansas Coop				67154		HRW		62.2		1		0.2		62.2		81.8		12.8		0.4		0.4		0.5		1.3		13.4

		14-PS00220		KS-92		Hill City		K07		Moundridge		Mid Kansas Coop				67107		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		11.3		0.8		0.0		0.7		1.5		13.2

		14-PS00221		KS-93		Hill City		K07		Newton		Mid Kansas Coop				67114		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.2

		14-PS00222		KS-94		Salina		K08		Linsborg		Mid Kansas Coop				67456		HRW		62.1		1		0.3		62.1		81.7		12.0		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		13.9

		14-PS00223		KS-95		Salina		K08		Hillsboro		Coop Supply & Grain				67063		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		11.4		1.2		0.2		0.7		2.1		13.3

		14-PS00224		KS-96		Topeka		K10		Junction City		Great Grain				66441		HRW		62		1		0.1		62.0		81.5		12.5		0.4		0.3		0.5		1.2		13.6

		14-PS00225		KS-97		Topeka		K10		Manhattan		Farmers Coop				66502		HRW		61.9		1		0.4		61.9		81.4		12.5		0.3		0.1		0.6		1.0		13.7

		14-PS00226		KS-98		Salina		K08		Abliene		ADM				67432		HRW		58.6		2		0.5		58.6		77.1		12.4		1.5		0.1		0.9		2.5		11.0

		14-PS00227		KS-99		Salina		K08		Salina		Scoular Terminal				67401		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		11.9		1.8		0.6		0.8		3.2		11.1

		14-PS00228		KS-100		Salina		K08		Salina		Scoular Terminal				67401		HRW		59.2		2		0.4		59.2		77.9		12.2		2.2		0.4		0.8		3.4		10.1

		14-PS00229		KS-101		Topeka		K10		Osage City		Dayhoff Elevator				66523		HRW		58.9		2		0.0		58.9		77.5		12.3		1.1		0.1		0.3		1.5		13.5

		14-PS00230		KS-102		Topeka		K10		Burlington		Ottawa Coop				66839		HRW		61.7		1		0.2		61.7		81.1		12.4		0.8		0.4		0.1		1.4		13.7

		14-PS00231		KS-103		Topeka		K10		Scranton		Ottawa Coop				66537		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		13.9		0.8		0.1		0.8		1.7		14.0

		14-PS00232		KS 104				39.1686935		-97.6504745		67467				67467		HRW				1		0.2		61.9		81.4		11.8		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.3

		14-PS00233		KS 105				39.001606		-98.0956116		67455				67455		HRW				2		0.6		59.6		78.4		12.7		0.7		0.1		0.7		1.5		14.6

		14-PS00234		KS 106				39.0459747		-98.6779709		67649				67649		HRW				2		1.3		59.5		78.3		13		0.6		0.3		0.7		1.6		14.3

		14-PS00235		KS 107				39.5223312		-98.4324493		67430				67430		HRW				2		0.4		59.9		78.8		12.8		0.7		0.7		0.9		2.3		14.1

		14-PS00236		KS 108				39.393074		-98.1531906		67420				67420		HRW				1		0.2		60.5		79.6		12.6		0.7		0.4		0.9		2		13.9

		14-PS00237		KS 109				39.393074		-98.1531906		67420				67420		HRW				2		0.3		61.3		80.6		11.8		2.8		0.1		0.7		3.6		15.3

		14-PS00238		KS 110				39.3501167		-97.2031174		67432				67432		HRW				1		0.2		60.7		79.8		12.9		0.4		0.3		0.7		1.4		14.5

		14-PS00239		KS 111				39.4803314		-97.7043762		66901				66901		HRW				1		0.5		60.7		79.8		13.2		1.2		0.1		0.6		1.9		13.7

		14-PS00240		KS 112				39.4803314		-97.7043762		66901				66901		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		12.6		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		13.5

		14-PS00241		KS 113				39.8278275		-97.6509094		66935				66935		HRW				1		0.2		60.1		79.1		12.8		1		0.4		0.8		2.2		14.4

		14-PS00242		KS 114				39.8060913		-97.8763733		66939				66939		HRW				1		0.3		61.1		80.4		12.6		0.3		0.2		0.6		1.1		13.9

		14-PS00243		KS 115				39.8634682		-96.6539764		66508				66808		HRW				1		0.1		62		81.5		11.9		0.4		0.3		0.6		1.3		13.2

		14-PS00244		KS 116				39.2584534		-96.2983627		66547				66547		HRW				1		0.1		60.2		79.2		12.9		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		13.2

		14-PS00245		NE 1				39.3091125		-102.2374268		80807				80807		HRW				1		0.2		61.7		81.1		11.3		0.5		0.1		1.8		2.4		13.4

		14-PS00246		NE 2				39.3091125		-102.2374268		80807				80807		HRW				1		0.3		60.2		79.2		12.8		0.4		0.1		0.5		1		13.3

		14-PS00247		NE 3				39.7046242		-102.2560806		80735				80735		HRW				1		0.4		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		14.4

		14-PS00248		NE 4				40.0577		-102.2802		80758				80758		HRW				1		0.3		60.8		80.0		13.2		0.6		0.1		0.7		1.4		14.1

		14-PS00249		NE 5				40.5481		-102.2631		80734				80734		HRW				2		0.4		59.9		78.8		12.9		0.5		0.1		0.7		1.3		14.5

		14-PS00250		NE 6				40.8756		-102.2033		80737				80737		HRW				2		0.3		62.2		81.8		12.9		1.2		0		0.2		1.4		13.8

		14-PS00251		NE 7				40.6449		-102.5921		80731				80731		HRW				1		0.4		60.3		79.3		13.1		0.1		0		0.6		0.7		14.4

		14-PS00252		NE 8				40.0607		-102.6428		80759				80759		HRW				1		0.1		63.9		84.0		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.3		0.8		12.2

		14-PS00253		NE 9				39.3053		-102.5556		80836				80836		HRW				1		0.2		61		80.2		12.3		0.7		0		0.4		1.1		14.1

		14-PS00254		NE 10				39.2805		-102.4463		80805				80805		HRW				1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.8		0.4		0.1		0.5		1		14

		14-PS00255		NE 11				39.3323		-102.8848		80834				80834		HRW				1		0.6		60.7		79.8		13.6		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		13.6

		14-PS00256		NE 12				38.8297		-102.4062		80810				80810		HRW				1		0.4		60.8		80.0		12.1		0.5		0.1		0.8		1.4		12.5

		14-PS00257		NE 13				38.8297		-102.4062		80810				80810		HRW				1		0.1		61.9		81.4		10.3		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		14

		14-PS00258		NE 14				38.8297		-102.4062		80810				80810		HRW				1		0.2		62.4		82.0		11		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.2		13.5

		14-PS00259		NE 15				38.8297		-102.4062		80810				80810		HRW				1		0.2		62.6		82.3		11.1		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		13.7

		14-PS00260		NE 16				40.2553		-96.7279		68310				68310		HRW				1		0.2		60.9		80.1		12.2		0		0.1		0.4		0.5		12.4

		14-PS00261		NE 17				40.4955		-97.4256		68406				68406		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		11.1		1.5		0.1		0.4		2		14.4

		14-PS00262		NE 18				40.0602		-97.6188		68327				68327		HRW				1		0.1		62.8		82.6		10.8		0.4		0		1.3		1.7		13.9

		14-PS00263		NE 19				40.0895		-98.1608		68978				68978		HRW				1		0.4		62.3		81.9		10.6		0.3		0		0.8		1.1		13.9

		14-PS00264		NE 20				40.0894		-98.4930		68970				68970		HRW				1		0.2		62.3		81.9		11.3		0.2		0.1		0.9		1.2		13.7

		14-PS00265		NE 21				40.0894		-98.4930		68970				68970		HRW				1		0.3		63.4		83.3		11.9		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		13.5

		14-PS00266		NE 22				40.2969		-98.3966		68930				68930		HRW				1		0.1		63.9		84.0		12.9		0.5		0		0.2		0.7		11.9

		14-PS00267		NE 23				40.1760		-98.9006		68939				68939		HRW				1		0.4		64		84.1		12.5		0		0.1		0.5		0.6		12.2

		14-PS00268		NE 24				40.1618		-99.3301		68920				68920		HRW				1		0.2		63.4		83.3		11.4		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		13.7

		14-PS00269		NE 25				40.4526		-99.3743		68949				68949		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		10.1		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		11.8

		14-PS00270		NE 26				40.1693		-99.4613		68966				68966		HRW				1		0.3		61.7		81.1		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.3

		14-PS00271		NE 27				40.0890		-99.7976		68926				68926		HRW				1		0.2		62.1		81.7		13.2		0.4		0.2		0.4		1		11.3

		14-PS00272		NE 28				40.2925		-99.7860		68936				68936		HRW				1		0.2		61.8		81.3		12.8		0.2		0.1		0.3		0.6		14

		14-PS00273		NE 29				40.2925		-99.7860		68936				68936		HRW				1		0.3		61.7		81.1		13.1		0.6		0		0.3		0.9		14

		14-PS00274		NE 30				40.2193		-100.4191		69034				69034		HRW				1		0.4		62		81.5		13		0.4		0		0.3		0.7		13.1

		14-PS00275		NE 31				40.2193		-100.4191		69034				69034		HRW				1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.9		0.4		0.1		0.2		0.7		14

		14-PS00276		NE 32				40.1036		-100.1376		69046				69046		HRW				1		0.2		62.6		82.3		13		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.3		12.2

		14-PS00277		NE 33				40.1760		-100.6470		69001				69001		HRW				1		0.3		60.3		79.3		12.6		1.7		0.1		0.5		2.3		15.1

		14-PS00278		NE 34				40.1760		-100.6470		69001				69001		HRW				1		0.3		60.8		80.0		12.5		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		14.4

		14-PS00279		CO 1				40.2193		-100.4191		69034				69034		HRW				1		0.1		61.2		80.5		12.4		0.6		0		0.4		1		11.9

		14-PS00280		CO 2				40.3722		-101.1636		69040				69040		HRW				1		0.1		61.4		80.7		12.2		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.3

		14-PS00281		CO 3				40.5245		-101.4431		69045				69045		HRW				1		0.3		61.5		80.9		12.5		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		12.6

		14-PS00282		CO 4				40.5246		-101.7225		69033				69033		HRW				1		0.3		62.3		81.9		11		0.8		0.1		0.6		1.5		12.5

		14-PS00283		CO 5				40.1765		-101.5507		69021				69021		XWHT				1		0.2		63.4		83.3		12.6		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		13.6

		14-PS00284		CO 6				40.1765		-101.5507		69021				96021		HRW				1		1		62.5		82.2		12.8		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		12.5

		14-PS00285		CO 7				41.1481		-102.4050		69129				68129		HRW				1		0.1		62.7		82.4		11.6		0.4		0		0.5		0.9		12.7

		14-PS00286		CO 8				41.2208		-102.6726		69149				68149		HRW				1		0.1		60.8		80.0		13.8		0.6		0		0.3		0.9		13.1

		14-PS00287		CO 9				41.1206		-102.1099		69122				69122		HRW				2		0.1		59.2		77.9		13.8		0.6		0.4		0.6		1.6		14.5

		14-PS00288		CO 10				41.1532		-101.9215		69127				69127		HRW				1		0.8		60.5		79.6		13.5		1.4		0.1		0.5		2		13.5

		14-PS00289		CO 11				41.1532		-101.9215		69127				69127		HRW				2		0.5		59.5		78.3		12.7		0.3		0.1		1.1		1.5		12.9

		14-PS00290		CO 12				40.8512		-101.7064		69140				69140		HRW				1		0.3		63.4		83.3		11.8		0.4		0.1		0.3		0.8		13.2

		14-PS00291		CO 13				40.8507		-101.5344		69150				69150		HRW				1		0.4		61		80.2		12.5		0.4		0.1		1		1.5		12.9

		14-PS00292		CO 14				40.5901		-100.6669		69038				69038		HRW				1		0.2		62.9		82.7		12.3		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		12.6

		14-PS00293		CO 15				40.8145447		-101.9352417		69168				69168		HRW				1		0.2		63.1		82.9		12.1		1		0.1		0.7		1.8		12.9

		14-PS00294																						0.36		60.28		79.30		12.20		0.51		0.16		0.90		1.58		13.80		59.81		78.69		36.74		61.40		1.86		0.00		0.00		27.71		8.44		2.51		0.31		68.19		17.67		11.60		0.48		27.71		10.45		14.69		14.44		16.41		381.58		1.54		1.51		1.72
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TW LB

		TW LB

		Minimum value		56.6

		Maximum value		64.0

		Average value		60.3

		Std Deviation		1.5

		If the value is:		60.3

		Points are <=		50%

		Points are >		50%

		Data values		285

		Error values		0

		Bin Size		2

		Number of bins		6

		End Points &								Cumulative

		Mid-Points		Frequencies:						Frequencies:

		<= 56.0		0		0.0%				<= 56.0		0		0.0%

		57.0		22		7.7%				<= 58.0		22		7.7%

		59.0		114		40.0%				<= 60.0		136		47.7%

		61.0		111		38.9%				<= 62.0		247		86.7%

		63.0		38		13.3%				<= 64.0		285		100.0%

		> 64.0		0		0.0%
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PRO

		PRO

		Minimum value		9.9

		Maximum value		17.5

		Average value		13.8

		Std Deviation		1.2

		If the value is:		13.8

		Points are <=		46%

		Points are >		54%

		Data values		285

		Error values		0

		Bin Size		1

		Number of bins		7

		End Points &								Cumulative

		Mid-Points		Frequencies:						Frequencies:

		<= 10.0		2		0.7%				<= 10.0		2		0.7%

		10.5		4		1.4%				<= 11.0		6		2.1%

		11.5		17		6.0%				<= 12.0		23		8.1%

		12.5		40		14.0%				<= 13.0		63		22.1%

		13.5		116		40.7%				<= 14.0		179		62.8%

		14.5		62		21.8%				<= 15.0		241		84.6%

		> 15.0		44		15.4%
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TW KG

		TW KG HL

		Minimum value		74.5

		Maximum value		84.1

		Average value		79.3

		Std Deviation		2.0

		If the value is:		79.3

		Points are <=		50%

		Points are >		50%

		Data values		285

		Error values		0

		Bin Size		2

		Number of bins		6

		End Points &								Cumulative

		Mid-Points		Frequencies:						Frequencies:

		<= 75.0		7		2.5%				<= 75.0		7		2.5%

		76.0		27		9.5%				<= 77.0		34		11.9%

		78.0		102		35.8%				<= 79.0		136		47.7%

		80.0		79		27.7%				<= 81.0		215		75.4%

		82.0		63		22.1%				<= 83.0		278		97.5%

		> 83.0		7		2.5%
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NON TKW

		TKW

		Minimum value		22.7

		Maximum value		36.2

		Average value		27.7

		Std Deviation		2.7

		If the value is:		27.7

		Points are <=		47%

		Points are >		53%

		Data values		156

		Error values		0

		Bin Size		2

		Number of bins		7

		End Points &								Cumulative

		Mid-Points		Frequencies:						Frequencies:

		<= 25.0		26		16.7%				<= 25.0		26		16.7%

		26.0		43		27.6%				<= 27.0		69		44.2%

		28.0		45		28.8%				<= 29.0		114		73.1%

		30.0		22		14.1%				<= 31.0		136		87.2%

		32.0		11		7.1%				<= 33.0		147		94.2%

		34.0		7		4.5%				<= 35.0		154		98.7%

		> 35.0		2		1.3%
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		HWWQL ID		PGI ID		Grainshed		Grainshed Code		Location		Elevator		County		Zip		Wheat Class		Expr1009		Grade		Dockage (%)		Test Weight (lb/bu)		Test Weight (kg/hl)		Moisture (%)		Damage Kernels Total (%)		Foreign Material (%)		Shrunken & Broken Kernels (%)		Total Defects (%)		Protein (%)		HWWQL Test Wt (lb/bu)		HWWQL Test Wt (kg/hl)		Kernel Size Large (%)		Kernel Size Med (%)		Kernel Size Small (%)		SKCS Wheat Class		SKCS Class Distribution		SKCS Avg Wt (mg)		SKCS SD Wt		SKCS Avg Diam (mm)		SKCS SD Diam		SKCS Avg Hard		SKCS SD Hard		SKCS Moisture (%)		SKCS SD Moisture		Thousand Kernel Wt (g)		NIR Moisture (%)		NIR Protein (%asis)		NIR Protein (12% mb)		NIR Protein (0% mb)		Falling Number (sec)		Indv Wheat Ash (%asis)		Indv Wheat Ash (12%mb)		Indv Wheat Ash (0%mb)

		14-PS00001		TX-1		Abilene		T02		Vernon		Farmers Coop				76385		HRW		58.9		2		0.2		58.9		77.5		13.2		0.4		0.1		0.8		1.3		13.4		59.3		78.0		37.3		60.8		2.0		HARD		03--12--19--66--01		28.0		9.3		2.55		0.34		68.2		20.4		12.5		0.5		28.0		11.5		13.5		13.5		15.3		335		1.60		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00002		TX-2		Abilene		T02		Vernon		Bolton				76385		HRW		58		2		0.9		58.0		76.4		14.1		0.4		0.1		1.4		1.9		15.3		58.5		77.0		32.3		64.8		2.9		HARD		02--05--10--83--01		28.5		9.3		2.49		0.32		75.7		18.1		13.9		0.6		28.5		11.8		15.4		15.4		17.5		449		1.73		1.73		1.96

		14-PS00003		TX-3		Abilene		T02		Chillicothe		Louis Dreyfus				79225		HRW		58.3		4		0.7		58.3		76.7		11.8		1.9		1.6		3.3		6.8		14.2		58.8		77.4		13.0		80.4		6.7		HARD		03--06--13--78--01		24.6		8.7		2.37		0.28		76.9		21.4		11.1		0.5		24.6		10.3		14.9		14.6		16.6		311		1.65		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00004		TX-4		Abilene		T02		Burkburnett		Attebury				76354		HRW		58.6		2		0.6		58.6		77.1		12.7		0.0		0.1		1.0		1.1		15.0		58.4		76.9		26.0		72.0		2.0		HARD		06--09--12--73--02		25.8		9.0		2.40		0.30		69.8		22.1		12.4		0.4		25.8		10.9		15.8		15.6		17.7		431		1.55		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00005		TX-5		Abilene		T02		Wichita Falls		Attebury				76301		HRW		59.6		2		1.3		59.6		78.4		13.1		0.2		0.4		0.2		1.8		14.0		59.2		77.9		33.9		63.8		2.4		HARD		02--03--13--82--01		27.9		9.0		2.51		0.30		74.1		17.5		12.9		0.4		27.9		11.1		14.6		14.4		16.4		406		1.60		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00006		TX-6		Abilene		T02		Wichita Falls		Gavilon				76301		HRW		59.2		2		0.6		59.2		77.9		11.7		0.4		0.2		2.0		2.6		14.5		59.2		77.9		28.0		69.0		3.0		HARD		07--07--12--74--02		26.7		9.4		2.48		0.34		71.5		22.1		11.0		0.5		26.7		10.1		14.9		14.6		16.6		409		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00007		TX-7		Abilene		T02		Seymour		Gavilon				76380		HRW		60.8		1		0.4		60.8		80.0		13.1		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		11.7		60.9		80.1		63.6		35.7		0.8		MIXED		14--10--27--49--03		31.0		8.1		2.66		0.34		57.8		22.5		12.7		0.4		31.0		11.2		11.6		11.5		13.1		264		1.37		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00008		TX-8		Abilene		T02		Munday		Farmers Grain				76371		HRW		59.9		2		0.4		59.9		78.8		13.1		1.3		0.0		0.7		2.0		12.9		59.5		78.3		55.9		43.2		1.0		HARD		01--04--20--75--01		29.2		8.4		2.58		0.33		70.2		15.7		12.4		0.5		29.2		11.0		13.7		13.6		15.4		330		1.50		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00009		TX-9		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Attebury				76179		HRW		59.6		2		0.4		59.6		78.4		13.1		0.8		0.0		0.7		1.5		13.4		59.4		78.2		51.4		47.5		1.2		HARD		01--06--18--75--01		30.0		8.2		2.62		0.33		69.6		16.2		12.3		0.6		30.0		11.0		14.0		13.8		15.7		308		1.45		1.44		1.63

		14-PS00010		TX-10		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Attebury				76179		HRW		59.9		2		0.3		59.9		78.8		13.6		1.1		0.2		0.6		1.9		12.8		59.9		78.8		61.3		37.7		1.0		HARD		02--05--16--77--01		30.8		8.6		2.63		0.32		70.1		16.2		12.8		0.5		30.8		11.2		13.3		13.1		14.9		347		1.39		1.38		1.56

		14-PS00011		TX-11		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Gavilon				76179		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		12.9		0.6		0.1		0.9		1.6		12.6		59.6		78.4		51.8		46.7		1.5		HARD		01--05--20--74--01		29.4		8.1		2.59		0.32		70.3		15.9		12.4		0.5		29.4		11.0		13.5		13.3		15.1		369		1.39		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00012		TX-12		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Gavilon				76179		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		13.5		1.4		0.1		1.0		2.5		12.7		60.0		78.9		61.2		37.8		1.1		HARD		02--05--16--77--01		29.7		7.7		2.61		0.32		69.7		15.3		12.7		0.5		29.7		11.3		13.5		13.3		15.2		284		1.37		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00013		TX-13		Abilene		T02		Abilene		Abilene Ag				79601		HRW		59.9		2		0.5		59.9		78.8		12.9		1.4		0.0		0.7		2.1		13.1		60.1		79.1		57.0		42.1		1.0		HARD		08--09--18--65--02		29.8		8.8		2.60		0.33		64.3		21.4		12.4		0.5		29.8		11.0		13.5		13.3		15.2		237		1.43		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00019		OK-1		Altus		O01		Frederick		Cassidy Grain				73542		HRW		56.6		3		0.4		56.6		74.5		12.7		0.4		0.0		1.5		1.9		14.2		56.6		74.5		22.3		74.3		3.5		HARD		03--10--17--70--01		24.3		7.2		2.36		0.28		68.1		19.1		11.9		0.5		24.3		10.7		14.6		14.4		16.3		327		1.56		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00020		OK-2		Altus		O01		Frederick/Davidson		Tillman Producers				73542		HRW		58.8		2		0.2		58.8		77.4		13.1		1.0		0.0		0.9		1.9		13.5		58.9		77.5		41.1		57.2		1.8		HARD		03--09--18--70--01		26.7		8.4		2.48		0.32		69.9		19.6		12.3		0.5		26.7		11.1		14.1		14.0		15.9		301		1.59		1.58		1.79

		14-PS00021		OK-3		Altus		O01		Eldorado		Eldorado Coop				73537		HRW		59.4		2		0.2		59.4		78.2		12.0		0.2		0.1		0.8		1.1		15.7		59.9		78.8		22.4		74.3		3.4		HARD		00--02--07--91--01		26.0		9.1		2.44		0.32		84.1		17.0		11.5		0.4		26.0		10.4		16.5		16.2		18.4		420		1.65		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00022		OK-4		Altus		O01		Altus		Humphrey's Coop				73521		HRW		56.9		3		0.2		56.9		74.9		12.5		1.2		0.0		1.0		2.2		14.4		56.9		74.9		24.8		71.5		3.7		HARD		04--09--19--68--01		23.9		8.1		2.41		0.32		70.3		20.9		11.8		0.5		23.9		10.6		15.0		14.8		16.8		312		1.62		1.60		1.82

		14-PS00023		OK-5		Altus		O01		Altus		Planters Coop				73521		HRW		57		3		0.3		57.0		75.1		13.2		0.4		0.1		1.2		1.7		17.5		57.4		75.6		11.1		83.6		5.4		HARD		01--03--10--86--01		24.5		9.3		2.34		0.30		80.2		17.6		12.9		0.3		24.5		11.1		18.1		17.9		20.4		404		1.77		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00024		OK-6		Altus		O01		Chattanooga		Consumer Services				73528		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		12.4		0.1		0.1		1.1		1.3		13.7		59.2		77.9		21.6		76.2		2.3		HARD		03--08--17--72--01		25.2		8.5		2.42		0.30		70.5		20.0		11.8		0.4		25.2		10.8		14.6		14.4		16.3		418		1.59		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00025		OK-7		Altus		O01		Grandfield		Consumer Services				73546		HRW		58.8		2		0.6		58.8		77.4		12.2		0.4		0.1		1.4		1.9		14.8		59.0		77.6		21.7		74.7		3.7		HARD		03--10--11--76--01		26.3		8.5		2.48		0.31		73.1		21.1		11.5		0.4		26.3		10.4		15.7		15.4		17.5		434		1.63		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00026		OK-8		Altus		O01		Walters		Walters Coop				73572		HRW		60.8		1		0.2		60.8		80.0		12.4		0.4		0.2		0.7		1.3		14.3		60.9		80.1		23.7		74.4		1.9		HARD		00--04--10--86--01		25.6		8.4		2.45		0.29		82.7		20.3		11.9		0.3		25.6		10.5		14.9		14.6		16.6		467		1.55		1.52		1.73

		14-PS00027		OK-9		Altus		O01		Roosevelt		Planters Coop				73564		HRW		61.5		1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.7		0.0		0.1		1.0		1.1		13.9		61.4		80.7		19.8		77.9		2.4		HARD		01--03--06--90--01		25.0		7.5		2.42		0.26		83.6		17.4		10.9		0.5		25.0		10.2		14.6		14.3		16.3		424		1.43		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00028		OK-10		Altus		O01		Snyder		Farmers Coop				73566		HRW		57.8		3		0.5		57.8		76.1		12.6		0.3		0.1		2.5		2.9		16.2		57.4		75.6		12.5		81.5		6.0		HARD		03--06--14--77--01		23.7		8.0		2.36		0.29		72.6		18.5		11.3		0.6		23.7		10.6		16.3		16.1		18.3		406		1.68		1.66		1.88

		14-PS00029		OK-11		Altus		O01		Altus		Gavilon				73521		HRW		59.7		2		0.5		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.4		0.1		1.2		1.7		15.4		59.7		78.6		20.5		76.0		3.6		HARD		01--05--12--82--01		25.8		8.3		2.47		0.31		75.3		18.3		10.3		0.7		25.8		9.7		15.9		15.5		17.6		329		1.52		1.48		1.69

		14-PS00030		OK-12		Altus		O01		Altus		Planters Coop				73521		HRW		59.4		2		0.5		59.4		78.2		11.5		0.0		0.0		1.4		1.4		15.6		59.3		78.0		19.8		76.3		3.9		HARD		02--05--19--74--01		26.3		9.6		2.44		0.31		72.1		19.7		10.6		0.7		26.3		10.0		16.3		15.9		18.1		280		1.55		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00031		OK-13		Altus		O01		Duke		Planters Coop				73532		HRW		59.4		2		0.6		59.4		78.2		12.8		0.2		0.3		1.5		2.0		15.6		59.7		78.6		19.5		76.5		4.0		HARD		00--03--13--84--01		25.4		8.4		2.43		0.30		78.7		18.3		11.9		0.5		25.4		10.8		16.3		16.1		18.3		355		1.51		1.49		1.70

		14-PS00032		OK-14		Altus		O01		Eldorado		Eldorado Coop				73537		HRW		58.9		2		0.1		58.9		77.5		10.2		0.4		0.0		0.9		1.3		16.0		58.5		77.0		23.8		73.1		3.1		HARD		04--06--12--78--01		25.6		9.0		2.47		0.33		73.7		19.3		9.0		0.8		25.6		9.0		15.9		15.4		17.5		383		1.51		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00033		OK-15		Altus		O01		Hobart		Planters Coop				73651		HRW		61.3		1		2.4		61.3		80.6		12.7		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		14.3		61.5		80.9		40.7		58.4		1.0		HARD		01--03--14--82--01		28.3		8.0		2.55		0.29		74.6		16.7		12.0		0.5		28.3		10.6		14.7		14.4		16.4		435		1.51		1.48		1.68

		14-PS00034		OK-16		Altus		O01		Lone Wolf		Planters Coop				73655		HRW		62.1		1		0.2		62.1		81.7		12.1		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		14.0		62.0		81.5		28.5		70.7		0.9		HARD		02--05--14--79--01		28.1		8.3		2.52		0.27		74.6		18.8		11.5		0.5		28.1		10.4		14.6		14.3		16.3		416		1.50		1.47		1.67

		14-PS00035		OK-17		Altus		O01		Rocky		Rocky Coop				73661		HRW		61.8		1		0.4		61.8		81.3		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.7		61.9		81.4		33.0		66.0		1.1		HARD		01--04--10--85--01		27.2		7.9		2.51		0.29		77.3		18.3		11.4		0.5		27.2		10.3		14.1		13.9		15.8		383		1.46		1.43		1.63

		14-PS00036		OK-18		Altus		O01		Mountain View		Farmers Coop				73062		HRW		58.7		2		0.5		58.7		77.3		11.4		0.2		0.1		1.4		1.7		15.9		58.6		77.1		8.3		85.1		6.7		HARD		03--07--16--74--01		23.8		8.5		2.35		0.30		70.5		19.0		10.3		0.5		23.8		9.8		16.7		16.3		18.6		407		1.40		1.37		1.55

		14-PS00037		OK-19		Altus		O01		Carnegie		Farmers Coop				73015		HRW		61.2		1		0.5		61.2		80.5		12.4		0.0		0.0		1.2		1.2		15.1		61.2		80.5		14.7		83.2		2.1		HARD		00--03--07--90--01		25.1		8.0		2.40		0.28		80.7		17.5		11.7		0.5		25.1		10.5		15.8		15.5		17.6		390		1.30		1.28		1.45

		14-PS00038		OK-20		Altus		O01		Apache		Farmers Coop				73006		HRW		60.5		1		0.5		60.5		79.6		12.7		0.5		0.1		1.1		1.7		14.5						17.4		80.1		2.5		HARD		00--01--10--89--01		25.1		8.5		2.41		0.29		82.7		18.2		11.9		0.5		25.1		10.6		15.1		14.9		16.9		405		1.47		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00039		OK-21		Altus		O01		Hinton		Plains Partners				73047		HRW		61.6		3		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.5		0.0		1.0		1.8		2.8		13.5		61.5		80.9		22.2		74.9		3.0		HARD		00--03--10--87--01		26.0		8.6		2.44		0.31		79.6		18.1		11.7		0.5		26.0		10.5		14.2		14.0		15.9		424		1.41		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00040		OK-22		Kingfisher		O02		Okarche		Plains Partners				73762		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.0		0.2		0.3		1.0		1.5		12.2		61.4		80.7		49.7		49.5		0.9		HARD		01--06--14--79--01		27.8		7.9		2.52		0.30		74.2		18.1		11.2		0.5		27.8		10.0		12.8		12.5		14.2		406		1.56		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00041		OK-23		Enid		O06		Hennessey		Plains Partners				73742		HRW		61.5		1		0.4		61.5		80.9		12.5		0.5		0.2		1.4		2.1		13.3		61.2		80.5		27.0		70.6		2.5		HARD		00--04--08--88--01		26.6		8.5		2.50		0.31		78.6		17.5		11.6		0.4		26.6		10.8		14.1		13.9		15.8		430		1.39		1.37		1.55

		14-PS00042		OK-24		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58.5		2		0.7		58.5		77.0		13.9		0.4		0.2		1.9		2.5		14.1		58.0		76.4		28.6		68.1		3.4		HARD		01--09--17--73--01		26.4		9.3		2.45		0.32		70.7		18.7		13.1		0.4		26.4		11.4		14.4		14.3		16.3		420		1.62		1.61		1.82

		14-PS00043		OK-25		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Coop				73766		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		12.0		0.4		0.3		1.6		2.3		16.8		59.1		77.8		16.7		78.6		4.8		HARD		00--02--13--85--01		23.7		8.6		2.38		0.31		77.2		16.6		11.4		0.5		23.7		10.5		17.4		17.1		19.4		409		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00044		OK-26		Kingfisher		O02		Okarche		Plains Partners				73762		HRW		59.7		2		0.8		59.7		78.6		14.1		0.3		0.1		1.8		2.2		11.2		59.5		78.3		41.4		56.8		1.9		HARD		04--07--21--68--01		28.0		8.6		2.51		0.33		66.9		18.7		13.4		0.4		28.0		11.7		11.9		11.8		13.5		384		1.45		1.45		1.64

		14-PS00045		OK-27		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Plains Partners				73750		HRW		58.4		2		0.9		58.4		76.9		13.2		0.6		0.3		1.8		2.7		14.0		58.2		76.6		30.0		66.2		3.8		HARD		02--07--16--75--01		24.6		7.3		2.41		0.31		71.6		18.8		12.8		0.5		24.6		11.3		14.4		14.3		16.2		397		1.59		1.58		1.79

		14-PS00046		OK-28		Enid		O06		Omega		Plains Partners				73764		HRW		60.6		2		0.5		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.1		0.1		3.6		3.8		13.1		60.4		79.5		18.2		77.7		4.2		HARD		00--03--09--88--01		24.9		7.6		2.39		0.30		80.8		17.5		12.1		0.5		24.9		10.8		13.8		13.6		15.5		423		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00047		OK-29		Enid		O06		Okeene		Sooner Coop				73763		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		13.8		0.3		0.1		0.8		1.2		15.5		58.7		77.3		32.0		66.9		1.2		HARD		01--06--12--81--01		26.9		8.7		2.47		0.30		74.4		18.3		13.0		0.4		26.9		11.5		16.4		16.3		18.6		444		1.69		1.68		1.91

		14-PS00048		OK-30		Enid		O06		Bison		Bison Coop				73720		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		11.5		0.3		0.2		1.3		1.8		15.6		58.9		77.5		22.3		74.3		3.5		HARD		04--06--11--79--01		26.6		9.4		2.46		0.34		72.3		19.2		10.7		0.6		26.6		10.1		16.4		16.0		18.2		312		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00049		OK-31		Enid		O06		Carrier		Carrier Mill & Feed				73727		HRW		59.6		3		0.1		59.6		78.4		13.4		0.2		0.2		4.7		5.1		15.5		59.6		78.4		14.6		79.2		6.3		HARD		01--03--11--85--01		24.6		8.7		2.36		0.30		78.3		18.8		12.6		0.4		24.6		11.1		16.2		16.0		18.2		414		1.40		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00050		OK-32		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Grain				73766		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		11.9		0.5		0.1		0.7		1.3		12.8		59.7		78.6		39.8		58.8		1.5		HARD		04--08--13--75--01		28.3		8.7		2.55		0.33		68.5		18.2		11.4		0.4		28.3		10.3		13.3		13.0		14.8		454		1.63		1.60		1.82

		14-PS00051		OK-33		Enid		O06		Nash		Farmers Grain				73761		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		12.3		0.0		0.5		1.9		2.4		15.2		59.2		77.9		19.4		77.3		3.4		HARD		01--05--12--82--01		25.2		8.4		2.43		0.32		76.6		18.7		11.2		0.5		25.2		10.5		15.9		15.7		17.8		429		1.49		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00052		OK-34		Enid		O06		Jet		Dacoma Farmers				73749		HRW		58.3		4		0.5		58.3		76.7		12.0		0.3		2.0		5.3		7.6		14.8		58.9		77.5		12.7		79.1		8.3		HARD		03--07--14--76--01		23.9		8.0		2.36		0.32		70.3		19.0		11.1		0.6		23.9		10.2		15.1		14.8		16.8		388		1.36		1.33		1.52

		14-PS00053		OK-35		Alva		O05		Cherokee		Farmers Coop				73728		HRW		57.5		3		0.4		57.5		75.7		12.5		0.2		0.1		1.4		1.7		14.8		57.5		75.7		22.8		73.7		3.5		HARD		04--10--24--62--01		24.7		9.1		2.42		0.31		65.5		19.3		11.4		0.6		24.7		10.5		15.6		15.4		17.5		435		1.58		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00054		OK-36		Alva		O05		Dacoma		Dacoma  Farmers				73731		HRW		60		1		0.7		60.0		78.9		12.2		0.3		0.1		1.9		2.3		13.1		59.9		78.8		14.3		81.8		4.0		HARD		03--09--14--74--01		26.8		9.6		2.45		0.32		72.0		19.9		11.5		0.5		26.8		10.3		14.4		14.1		16.0		424		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00055		OK-37		Alva		O05		Alva		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		60.3		1		0.5		60.3		79.3		11.9		0.0		0.0		1.7		1.7		13.2		59.8		78.7		15.2		81.1		3.8		HARD		03--09--17--71--01		26.5		8.5		2.44		0.26		71.1		20.0		11.4		0.5		26.5		10.2		14.2		13.9		15.8		436		1.62		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00056		OK-38		Alva		O05		Capron		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		59.7		2		0.6		59.7		78.6		13.1		0.0		0.0		1.7		1.7		11.8		59.4		78.2		26.4		71.0		2.7		HARD		02--07--13--78--01		24.7		7.2		2.38		0.29		72.5		18.9		12.4		0.4		24.7		11.0		12.5		12.4		14.0		396		1.55		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00057		OK-39		Alva		O05		Burlington		Burlington Coop				73722		HRW		59.2		2		0.3		59.2		77.9		12.3		0.0		0.1		2.0		2.1		14.4		58.9		77.5		18.1		77.2		4.7		HARD		01--06--17--76--01		24.7		8.0		2.40		0.29		72.2		18.3		11.6		0.5		24.7		10.6		15.0		14.7		16.7		432		1.54		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00058		OK-40		Alva		O05		Freedom		Dacoma Farmers				73842		HRW		58.5		2		0.8		58.5		77.0		11.8		0.4		0.1		3.1		3.6		14.4		58.4		76.9		13.3		77.7		9.1		HARD		01--07--11--81--01		24.8		9.9		2.38		0.34		77.9		20.6		11.5		0.5		24.8		10.3		15.0		14.7		16.7		308		1.53		1.50		1.71

		14-PS00059		OK-41		Alva		O05		Helena		Farmers Exchange				73741		HRW		58.4		2		0.2		58.4		76.9		12.5		0.0		0.4		1.4		1.8		15.3		58.3		76.7		23.8		73.9		2.4		HARD		03--12--23--62--01		26.7		9.6		2.45		0.33		64.7		18.4		11.9		0.4		26.7		10.7		15.9		15.7		17.8		380		1.41		1.39		1.58

		14-PS00060		OK-42		Enid		O06		Ringwood		Great Plains Coop				73768		HRW		58.5		2		0.3		58.5		77.0		12.9		0.0		0.2		1.9		2.1		14.7		58.0		76.4		23.8		72.5		3.8		HARD		04--11--21--64--01		25.6		9.2		2.43		0.32		66.5		19.9		12.1		0.5		25.6		11.0		15.0		14.9		16.9		391		1.46		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00061		OK-43		Enid		O06		Kremlin		Farmers Grain				73753		HRW		58.1		2		0.5		58.1		76.5		12.4		0.0		0.1		2.0		2.1		15.1		57.9		76.2		23.5		72.9		3.7		HARD		08--14--20--58--02		25.6		9.4		2.44		0.35		63.3		20.1		11.5		0.4		25.6		10.5		15.3		15.0		17.1		329		1.50		1.48		1.68

		14-PS00062		OK-44		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Grain				73766		HRW		58		2		0.2		58.0		76.4		12.7		0.7		0.5		2.0		3.2		15.8		58.4		76.9		24.9		73.0		2.1		HARD		02--06--16--76--01		24.8		9.0		2.41		0.31		70.1		16.7		11.8		0.4		24.8		10.7		16.7		16.4		18.7		403		1.52		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00063		OK-45		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58.6		2		0.2		58.6		77.1		12.8		0.0		1.0		1.0		1.1		15.9		58.2		76.6		17.1		77.4		5.6		HARD		04--09--14--73--01		24.3		8.8		2.36		0.32		69.6		18.4		11.8		0.4		24.3		10.6		16.7		16.4		18.6		395		1.43		1.41		1.61

		14-PS00064		OK-46		Enid		O06		Garber		Garber Coop				73738		HRW		59.1		2		0.2		59.1		77.8		12.5		0.3		0.0		0.7		1.0		15.8		58.9		77.5		38.1		60.3		1.7		HARD		03--12--23--62--01		27.0		8.7		2.46		0.29		64.0		17.2		11.7		0.5		27.0		10.6		16.3		16.1		18.3		447		1.54		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00065		OK-47		Enid		O06		Lahoma		Great Plains Coop				73754		HRW		59.3		2		0.3		59.3		78.0		13.3		0.0		0.0		1.1		1.1		12.9		59.0		77.6		21.1		76.9		2.0		HARD		02--06--22--70--01		25.3		7.5		2.41		0.27		69.1		17.2		12.5		0.4		25.3		11.2		13.2		13.1		14.9		360		1.47		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00066		OK-48		Enid		O06		Hunter		Farmers Grain				74640		HRW		59.1		2		0.5		59.1		77.8		12.9		0.0		0.1		1.2		1.3		13.3		59.0		77.6		18.8		79.4		1.9		HARD		04--07--20--69--01		25.9		8.1		2.43		0.29		68.2		18.2		12.1		0.4		25.9		10.9		13.8		13.6		15.5		388		1.45		1.43		1.62

		14-PS00067		OK-49		Enid		O06		Lamont		Farmers Grain				74643		HRW		58.3		2		0.6		58.3		76.7		13.0		0.0		0.2		1.1		1.3		15.8		58.1		76.5		26.7		71.4		1.9		HARD		05--12--23--60--01		25.7		8.5		2.46		0.33		63.8		18.3		12.4		0.5		25.7		11.1		16.2		16.0		18.2		348		1.48		1.47		1.66

		14-PS00068		OK-50		Catoosa		O07		Billings		Consolidated Barge				74630		HRW		56.9		3		0.3		56.9		74.9		12.1		0.5		0.6		1.6		2.7		16.2		56.6		74.5		25.0		71.2		3.9		HARD		06--12--25--57--02		26.2		8.9		2.46		0.32		62.3		18.5		11.3		0.5		26.2		10.4		16.8		16.6		18.8		386		1.61		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00069		OK-51		Catoosa		O07		Perry		Stillwater Milling				73077		HRW		56.7		3		0.4		56.7		74.7		12.2		0.9		0.6		2.0		3.5		16.1		56.7		74.7		21.3		75.1		3.7		HARD		06--12--22--60--02		25.2		8.5		2.42		0.30		62.6		18.8		11.1		0.5		25.2		10.3		16.5		16.2		18.4		360		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00070		OK-52		Catoosa		O07		Marshall		Central Oklahoma Services				73056		HRW		58		2		1.2		58.0		76.4		13.7		0.5		0.1		1.0		1.6		15.8		58.1		76.5		25.3		72.7		2.1		HARD		03--10--23--64--01		25.4		8.8		2.42		0.30		66.4		17.8		13.1		0.4		25.4		11.3		16.6		16.4		18.7		375		1.47		1.46		1.65

		14-PS00071		OK-53		Enid		O06		Carrier		Carrier Mill & Feed				73727		HRW		59.1		2		0.1		59.1		77.8		13.2		0.3		0.3		0.7		1.3		16.0		58.9		77.5		31.3		67.4		1.3		HARD		03--12--24--61--01		27.3		8.8		2.49		0.32		66.3		19.1		12.6		0.4		27.3		11.7		16.2		16.2		18.4		378		1.39		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00072		OK-54		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58		2		0.5		58.0		76.4		13.7		0.2		0.2		1.6		2.0		15.0		57.3		75.5		25.0		72.0		3.0		HARD		05--11--15--69--01		25.0		8.6		2.41		0.33		66.9		19.1		13.0		0.4		25.0		11.7		15.8		15.8		17.9		402		1.52		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00073		OK-55		Alva		O05		Alva		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		59		2		0.1		59.0		77.6		11.5		0.2		0.3		0.7		1.2		15.0		59.2		77.9		34.6		63.7		1.8		HARD		02--10--19--69--01		27.3		9.4		2.51		0.34		67.8		17.7		11.2		0.5		27.3		10.2		15.5		15.2		17.2		382		1.38		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00074		OK-56		Shattuck		O04		Buffalo		Alva Farmers				73834		HRW		58.6		2		0.7		58.6		77.1		11.1		0.2		0.2		1.5		1.9		13.0		59.0		77.6		13.3		83.3		3.4		HARD		05--07--20--68--01		25.3		8.7		2.43		0.31		68.1		18.1		10.5		0.5		25.3		9.9		13.8		13.4		15.3		324		1.56		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00075		OK-57		Enid		O06		Renfrow		Farmers Grain				73759		HRW		58.6		2		0.5		58.6		77.1		11.2		0.8		0.1		1.7		2.6		13.8		58.6		77.1		13.2		83.7		3.2		HARD		05--09--13--73--01		24.9		9.1		2.42		0.33		69.2		19.1		10.4		0.6		24.9		9.9		14.8		14.4		16.4		366		1.59		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00076		KS-1		Dodge City		K03		Coldwater		Farmers Coop				67029		HRW		59		2		0.2		59.0		77.6		12.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		11.9		59.2		77.9		37.5		61.7		0.9		HARD		06--14--24--56--02		26.0		7.9		2.49		0.30		60.5		16.8		11.3		0.5		26.0		10.5		12.7		12.5		14.2		387		1.52		1.49		1.70

		14-PS00077		KS-2		Dodge City		K03		Protection		Farmers Coop				67127		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		12.0		0.3		0.2		0.6		1.1		13.9		60.1		79.1		40.1		58.9		1.1		HARD		06--12--23--59--02		28.5		9.1		2.49		0.31		61.4		17.4		11.4		0.4		28.5		10.3		14.7		14.5		16.4		408		1.52		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00078		KS-3		Dodge City		K03		Ashland		Farmers Coop				67831		HRW		58.3		2		0.3		58.3		76.7		12.8		0.4		0.0		1.7		2.1		13.3		58.9		77.5		15.5		81.7		2.9		HARD		04--13--19--64--01		25.7		9.3		2.42		0.32		66.5		19.8		11.8		0.4		25.7		10.7		14.1		13.9		15.8		405		1.47		1.45		1.65

		14-PS00079		KS-4		Dodge City		K03		Bucklin		Offerle Coop				67834		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		10.9		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		13.6		59.9		78.8		30.1		69.1		0.9		HARD		04--08--18--70--01		27.2		7.8		2.49		0.29		65.9		17.3		10.3		0.6		27.2		9.6		14.6		14.2		16.2		383		1.42		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00080		KS-5		Dodge City		K03		Wright		Right Coop				67882		HRW		60.1		1		0.2		60.1		79.1		11.3		0.4		0.0		0.9		1.3		14.6		60.3		79.3		41.1		58.1		0.9		HARD		02--08--16--74--01		28.5		8.6		2.50		0.31		69.1		17.4		11.1		0.5		28.5		9.8		15.1		14.8		16.8		284		1.41		1.38		1.56

		14-PS00081		KS-6		Garden City		K02		Meade		Meade Coop				67864		HRW		59.8		2		0.3		59.8		78.7		10.5		0.4		0.1		2.9		3.4		14.6		60.0		78.9		27.0		69.0		4.0		HARD		05--10--21--64--01		26.6		8.7		2.45		0.33		64.7		18.8		9.6		0.7		26.6		9.2		15.4		15.0		17.0		407		1.45		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00082		KS-7		Garden City		K02		Plains		Plains Equity				67869		HRW		60		1		0.1		60.0		78.9		10.0		0.1		0.2		0.9		1.2		15.1		60.3		79.3		42.9		56.2		1.0		HARD		05--11--28--56--01		28.5		7.3		2.52		0.29		62.0		17.9		9.4		0.7		28.5		9.0		16.1		15.6		17.7		454		1.49		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00083		KS-8		Garden City		K02		Liberal		Equity Exchange				67901		HRW		59.8		2		0.3		59.8		78.7		12.0		0.0		0.1		0.7		0.8		15.1		59.7		78.6		50.0		49.4		0.7		HARD		04--08--18--70--01		31.0		8.6		2.58		0.30		65.4		16.7		11.6		0.5		31.0		10.3		15.8		15.5		17.6		459		1.70		1.67		1.90

		14-PS00084		KS-9		Garden City		K02		Kismet		Plains Equity				67859		HRW		60.7		1		0.2		60.7		79.8		10.1		0.2		0.1		0.8		1.1		14.7		60.9		80.1		47.4		52.1		0.6		HARD		03--10--27--60--01		29.6		7.3		2.59		0.28		63.1		15.8		9.1		0.8		29.6		8.9		15.5		14.9		17.0		432		1.59		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00085		KS-10		Garden City		K02		Fowler		Fowler Equity				67844		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		9.8		0.3		0.1		0.2		0.6		15.5		59.8		78.7		28.6		70.3		1.2		HARD		04--07--19--70--01		26.9		8.1		2.46		0.29		65.8		16.4		9.1		0.8		26.9		8.9		16.7		16.1		18.4		428		1.58		1.52		1.73

		14-PS00086		KS-11		Dodge City		K03		Minneola		Minneloa Coop				67865		HRW		59.3		2		0.0		59.3		78.0		11.7		0.8		0.3		0.4		1.5		15.2		59.5		78.3		32.9		66.0		1.2		HARD		04--10--20--66--01		26.5		7.7		2.45		0.26		64.2		17.5		11.2		0.5		26.5		9.9		15.8		15.5		17.6		392		1.53		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00087		KS-12		Dodge City		K03		Mullinville		Right Coop				67109		HRW		60		1		0.1		60.0		78.9		11.5		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		14.3		60.3		79.3		37.5		61.7		0.9		HARD		03--09--20--68--01		27.5		7.3		2.48		0.27		64.9		15.5		10.9		0.5		27.5		9.9		15.0		14.7		16.7		335		1.40		1.36		1.55

		14-PS00088		KS-13		Dodge City		K03		Offerle		Offerle Coop				67563		HRW		60.1		1		0.2		60.1		79.1		11.1		0.6		0.1		1.0		1.7		12.9		61.2		80.5		52.8		46.1		1.1		HARD		05--11--25--59--01		30.2		8.4		2.59		0.33		63.0		16.8		10.8		0.4		30.2		9.8		13.6		13.3		15.1		377		1.39		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00089		KS-14		Dodge City		K03		Spearville		Right Coop				67876		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		11.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		13.6		61.5		80.9		65.6		33.8		0.7		HARD		04--15--31--50--01		33.1		9.7		2.67		0.35		60.1		15.6		10.9		0.4		33.1		9.8		14.4		14.1		16.0		356		1.45		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00090		KS-15		Great Bend		K04		Burdett		Golden Valley				67523		HRW		58.9		2		0.4		58.9		77.5		12.1		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		12.3		59.4		78.2		38.8		60.0		1.3		HARD		06--19--28--47--02		28.1		8.1		2.49		0.29		58.4		16.8		11.7		0.4		28.1		10.3		13.4		13.1		14.9		375		1.39		1.36		1.55

		14-PS00091		KS-16		Great Bend		K04		Sanford		Golden Valley				67523		HRW		60.3		2		0.2		60.3		79.3		12.1		0.5		0.3		0.6		1.4		14.6		60.0		78.9		51.8		47.4		0.9		HARD		03--14--29--54--01		30.6		8.6		2.62		0.29		61.1		16.2		11.4		0.4		30.6		10.3		15.8		15.5		17.6		348		1.45		1.42		1.62

		14-PS00092		KS-17		Wichita		K05		Buhler		Mid-Kansas Coop				67522		HRW		60.4		1		0.2		60.4		79.5		9.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		15.1		61.1		80.4		54.0		45.6		0.5		HARD		05--10--22--63--01		29.9		7.6		2.59		0.29		62.3		16.0		8.6		0.8		29.9		8.7		16.5		15.9		18.1		421		1.54		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00093		KS-18		Wichita		K05		Mt. Hope		Farmers Coop				67108		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		11.5		0.1		0.2		1.1		1.4		12.0		59.0		77.6		38.1		60.8		1.2		HARD		06--14--25--55--02		27.2		8.8		2.48		0.34		61.7		18.1		11.1		0.4		27.2		9.9		13.0		12.7		14.5		383		1.42		1.39		1.58

		14-PS00094		KS-19		Wichita		K05		Haven		Mid-Kansas Coop				67543		HRW		60.2		1		0.1		60.2		79.2		12.3		0.7		0.1		0.8		1.6		13.1		60.5		79.6		42.9		56.0		1.2		HARD		05--11--23--61--01		29.4		8.0		2.57		0.30		62.9		18.1		11.7		0.3		29.4		10.2		13.8		13.6		15.4		395		1.32		1.30		1.47

		14-PS00095		KS-20		Wichita		K05		Cheney		Co-Mark				67025		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		11.5		0.5		0.1		0.8		1.4		13.3		59.9		78.8		41.1		57.7		1.3		HARD		04--13--22--61--01		27.8		7.8		2.51		0.29		63.3		16.5		11.1		0.5		27.8		10.0		14.0		13.7		15.6		403		1.34		1.31		1.49

		14-PS00096		KS-21		Wichita		K05		Haysville		Gavilon Terminal				67215		HRW		60.6		1		0.2		60.6		79.7		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		13.1		60.8		80.0		56.0		43.4		0.7		HARD		05--13--25--57--01		31.5		8.6		2.65		0.29		60.5		16.8		10.8		0.4		31.5		9.7		13.8		13.5		15.3		404		1.44		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00097		KS-22		Wichita		K05		Haysville		Gavilon Terminal				67215		HRW		58.9		2		0.3		58.9		77.5		12.0		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		12.4		59.3		78.0		39.9		59.2		1.0		MIXED		15--27--27--31--03		26.6		6.9		2.40		0.27		50.0		16.8		11.4		0.4		26.6		10.1		13.2		12.9		14.7		397		1.40		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00098		KS-23		Wichita		K05		Clearwater		Mulvane Coop				67026		HRW		59.8		2		0.1		59.8		78.7		12.2		0.2		0.3		0.6		1.1		13.8		60.2		79.2		44.8		54.3		1.0		HARD		06--12--29--53--02		28.1		8.1		2.50		0.29		60.1		17.0		11.4		0.5		28.1		10.2		14.5		14.2		16.2		391		1.38		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00099		KS-24		Wichita		K05		Udal		Two Rivers Coop				67146		HRW		59.8		2		0.1		59.8		78.7		11.9		0.2		0.3		0.6		1.1		13.3		59.6		78.4		39.2		59.9		0.9		HARD		05--12--30--53--01		28.1		7.8		2.53		0.29		61.2		16.7		11.6		0.5		28.1		10.3		14.3		14.0		15.9		413		1.37		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00100		KS-25		Wichita		K05		Winfield		Valley Coop				67156		HRW		58.9		2		0.4		58.9		77.5		11.3		0.4		0.1		1.6		2.1		13.5		58.6		77.1		14.2		82.7		3.1		HARD		03--09--15--73--01		24.2		7.9		2.39		0.28		67.9		17.4		10.4		0.6		24.2		9.6		14.4		14.0		15.9		374		1.56		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00101		KS-26		Wichita		K05		Colwich		Anadale Coop				67030		HRW		61		1		0.1		61.0		80.2		11.8		0.3		0.1		0.4		0.8		15.4		61.3		80.6		65.8		33.9		0.4		HARD		04--13--31--52--01		31.5		7.9		2.65		0.28		59.6		15.6		11.5		0.4		31.5		10.5		15.8		15.5		17.6		392		1.45		1.43		1.62

		14-PS00102		TX-19		Sunray		T06		Stratford		Stratford Grain				79084		HRW		61.6		1		0.4		61.6		81.0		11.9		0.3		0.3		0.6		1.2		11.9		61.7		81.1		69.1		30.0		1.0		HARD		01--08--14--77--01		29.7		9.3		2.60		0.36		71.5		18.5		11.8		0.4		29.7		10.4		12.8		12.6		14.3		321		1.76		1.73		1.97

		14-PS00103		TX-20		Sunray		T06		Stratford		Stratford Grain				79084		HRW		56.7		3		0.5		56.7		74.7		13.8		0.2		0.1		0.3		0.6		14.8		56.7		74.7		40.1		59.3		0.6		HARD		02--08--13--77--01		31.6		8.3		2.66		0.34		69.9		16.7		12.0		0.4		31.6		10.5		13.1		12.9		14.6		352		1.65		1.63		1.85

		14-PS00104		TX-21		Sunray		T06		Dalhart		Consumer Coop				79022		HRW		57.9		3		0.7		57.9		76.2		13.1		0.3		0.1		1.0		1.4		15.1		58.5		77.0		55.5		44.0		0.6		HARD		08--23--26--43--02		28.8		9.1		2.52		0.33		54.8		16.3		13.4		0.4		28.8		11.1		15.6		15.5		17.6		306		1.66		1.64		1.87

		14-PS00105		TX-22		Sunray		T06		Dumas		Dumas Coop				79029		HRW		61.6		1		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.2		0.2		0.1		0.7		1.0		14.2		61.7		81.1		73.0		26.3		0.8		HARD		01--06--24--69--01		33.2		8.9		2.70		0.32		66.5		14.8		12.4		0.3		33.2		10.8		14.9		14.7		16.8		396		1.69		1.66		1.89

		14-PS00106		TX-23		Sunray		T06		Sunray		Sunray Coop				79086		HRW		58.7		2		0.4		58.7		77.3		12.8		0.7		0.1		0.6		1.4		14.6		59.3		78.0		63.1		36.3		0.6		HARD		04--15--26--55--01		30.8		8.1		2.64		0.33		60.4		17.1		12.6		0.4		30.8		11.0		14.9		14.7		16.7		414		1.64		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00107		TX-24		Amarillo		T05		Amarillo		Attebury Lakeside Elev.				79118		HRW		60		1		0.3		60.0		78.9		11.7		0.0		0.1		1.1		1.2		13.0		59.6		78.4		50.0		48.7		1.4		HARD		05--15--29--51--01		28.9		8.4		2.59		0.34		59.6		16.6		11.3		0.4		28.9		10.2		13.9		13.6		15.5		357		1.59		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00108		TX-25		Amarillo		T05		Amarillo		Attebury Lakeside Elev.				79118		HRW		59.4		2		0.7		59.4		78.2		11.9		0.1		0.1		1.6		1.8		14.7		59.4		78.2		41.2		57.3		1.6		HARD		02--08--15--75--01		27.4		8.4		2.47		0.29		68.8		17.5		11.6		0.5		27.4		10.3		15.6		15.3		17.4		401		1.62		1.59		1.80

		14-PS00109		TX-26		Amarillo		T05		Conway		Robinson Grain				79068		HRW		58.8		2		0.7		58.8		77.4		12.8		0.3		0.2		1.2		1.7		16.6		58.9		77.5		36.3		62.4		1.4		HARD		02--07--17--74--01		28.0		9.2		2.51		0.31		68.8		16.6		12.8		0.5		28.0		11.1		17.0		16.8		19.1		398		1.70		1.68		1.91

		14-PS00110		TX-27		Amarillo		T05		Groom		Attebury				79039		HRW		61		1		0.2		61.0		80.2		12.4		0.0		0.1		0.8		0.9		13.9		61.0		80.2		62.6		36.6		0.9		HARD		01--05--18--76--01		31.1		9.2		2.63		0.36		70.3		15.9		12.2		0.4		31.1		10.6		14.6		14.3		16.3		402		1.68		1.65		1.88

		14-PS00111		TX-28		Amarillo		T05		Groom		Attebury				79039		HRW		60.5		1		0.2		60.5		79.6		12.8		0.2		0.2		0.7		1.1		14.0		60.4		79.5		53.1		45.8		1.2		HARD		02--06--21--71--01		28.7		8.7		2.55		0.33		66.8		16.1		12.4		0.4		28.7		10.9		15.0		14.9		16.9		415		1.58		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00112		TX-29		Amarillo		T05		Pampa		Attebury				79065		HRW		56.9		3		0.3		56.9		74.9		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		16.8		57.1		75.2		37.0		60.8		2.3		HARD		03--04--14--79--01		26.8		8.5		2.40		0.32		70.0		15.6		11.6		0.5		26.8		10.4		17.8		17.4		19.8		439		1.78		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00113		TX-30		Amarillo		T05		White Deer		Attebury				79097		HRW		58.2		2		0.2		58.2		76.6		11.7		0.0		0.2		0.4		0.6		15.9		57.9		76.2		42.8		56.6		0.7		HARD		07--13--27--53--02		27.8		8.7		2.52		0.30		59.4		16.2		11.0		0.7		27.8		10.4		17.2		16.9		19.2		389		1.88		1.85		2.10

		14-PS00114		TX-31		Amarillo		T05		White Deer		Attebury				79097		HRW		58.7		2		0.6		58.7		77.3		12.1		0.0		0.1		1.2		1.3		14.5		58.3		76.7		36.8		61.6		1.7		HARD		05--07--22--66--01		27.8		8.4		2.49		0.31		64.7		17.0		11.7		0.5		27.8		10.4		15.3		15.0		17.1		384		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00115		TX-32		Amarillo		T05		Panhandle		Robinson Grain				79068		HRW		60.6		1		0.4		60.6		79.7		12.8		0.3		0.1		0.4		0.8		13.6		60.0		78.9		70.3		29.1		0.7		HARD		04--17--31--48--01		30.9		8.9		2.62		0.35		59.2		15.9		12.3		0.4		30.9		10.9		14.5		14.3		16.3		368		1.66		1.64		1.86

		14-PS00116		TX-33		Lubbock		T01		Lockney		Attebury				79241		HRW		62.5		1		0.3		62.5		82.2		11.1		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.3		13.8		62.7		82.4		67.3		32.3		0.5		HARD		03--06--22--69--01		31.9		9.2		2.71		0.35		67.9		17.8		10.8		0.5		31.9		10.0		14.7		14.4		16.4		413		1.67		1.64		1.86

		14-PS00117		TX-34		Lubbock		T01		Kress		Evans Grain				79052		HRW		59.9		2		0.2		59.9		78.8		13.0		0.4		0.1		0.5		1.0		14.1		60.0		78.9		50.8		48.2		1.1		HARD		02--11--29--58--01		28.5		7.9		2.52		0.32		63.3		15.7		12.8		0.5		28.5		11.0		14.1		13.9		15.9		303		1.59		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00118		TX-35		Lubbock		T01		Lubbock		Attebury Terminal				79043		HRW		58.6		2		0.4		58.6		77.1		11.7		0.3		0.1		1.2		1.6		13.9		58.6		77.1		45.9		52.7		1.5		HARD		09--22--25--44--02		28.1		9.0		2.50		0.34		56.0		17.5		11.3		0.8		28.1		9.9		14.8		14.5		16.5		342		1.54		1.51		1.71

		14-PS00119		TX-36		Lubbock		T01		Lubbock		Attebury Terminal				79043		HRW		59.1		2		0.4		59.1		77.8		12.2		0.0		0.3		1.2		1.5		14.4		59.0		77.6		41.4		57.1		1.6		HARD		05--10--27--58--01		28.7		8.1		2.52		0.31		63.3		17.9		11.7		0.5		28.7		10.3		15.2		15.0		17.0		370		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00120		TX-37		Lubbock		T01		Brownfield		Attebury				79316		HRW		56.9		3		0.4		56.9		74.9		11.1		0.0		0.1		1.3		1.4		13.6		57.1		75.2		51.4		47.1		1.6		MIXED		17--21--30--32--03		28.1		9.5		2.51		0.36		50.8		18.6		10.4		0.7		28.1		9.6		14.3		13.9		15.8		355		1.64		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00121		TX-38		Hereford		T04		Dimmit		Gavilon				79027		HRW		62.2		1		0.4		62.2		81.8		11.3		0.3		0.0		0.4		0.7		13.0		62.4		82.0		76.4		23.4		0.3		HARD		04--09--28--59--01		33.0		8.4		2.76		0.32		63.6		17.0		10.8		0.5		33.0		10.1		13.7		13.5		15.3		377		1.79		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00122		TX-39		Hereford		T04		Friona		Friona Wheat Growers				79035		HRW		62.4		1		0.3		62.4		82.0		10.3		0.8		0.1		0.6		1.5		12.7		62.8		82.6		85.0		14.6		0.4		HARD		06--22--29--43--02		35.2		8.6		2.80		0.34		56.5		16.1		10.0		0.4		35.2		9.4		13.5		13.1		14.9		380		1.56		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00123		TX-40		Hereford		T04		Hereford		Hereford Grain				79045		HRW		61.4		1		0.2		61.4		80.7		10.3		0.0		0.2		0.4		0.6		12.5		61.5		80.9		74.7		24.9		0.5		HARD		02--09--26--63--01		33.2		8.7		2.74		0.34		64.5		16.4		10.1		0.4		33.2		9.4		13.0		12.6		14.4		382		1.63		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00124		TX-41		Sunray		T06		Gruver		Sunray Coop				79086		HRW		60.9		1		1.0		60.9		80.1		11.1		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		12.7		61.0		80.2		80.3		19.3		0.4		HARD		09--19--26--46--02		33.6		9.0		2.77		0.38		57.5		17.8		10.7		0.4		33.6		9.9		13.5		13.2		15.0		358		1.73		1.69		1.92

		14-PS00125		TX-42		Sunray		T06		Bernstein		Attebury				79040		HRW		62.2		1		0.1		62.2		81.8		10.5		1.0		0.2		0.5		1.7		12.0		62.2		81.8		84.7		14.8		0.6		HARD		06--20--27--47--02		34.4		9.9		2.79		0.37		58.9		18.4		10.1		0.4		34.4		9.6		12.4		12.1		13.8		380		1.63		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00126		TX-43		Sunray		T06		Perryton		Equity Exchange				79070		HRW		58.6		3		0.5		58.6		77.1		10.6		0.0		0.2		2.2		2.4		13.4		56.4		74.3		48.0		49.6		2.5		MIXED		18--22--30--30--03		27.3		9.5		2.47		0.36		50.8		20.5		9.8		0.7		27.3		9.1		14.2		13.8		15.7		390		1.75		1.69		1.92

		14-PS00127		TX-44		Sunray		T06		Booker		Booker Equity				79005		HRW		59.3		2		0.3		59.3		78.0		11.9		0.0		0.2		1.1		1.3		14.5		59.6		78.4		43.8		54.8		1.4		HARD		07--10--22--61--02		28.3		8.4		2.51		0.32		62.3		17.9		11.6		0.4		28.3		10.3		15.3		15.0		17.1		383		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00128		OK-58		Guymon		O03		Turpin		Equity Exchange				73950		HRW		59.4		2		0.6		59.4		78.2		12.7		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.8		59.3		78.0		53.8		45.3		1.0		HARD		04--15--27--54--01		29.2		9.5		2.55		0.35		60.6		15.9		12.4		0.5		29.2		11.0		14.4		14.2		16.2		372		1.61		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00129		OK-59		Shattuck		O04		Beaver		Equity Exchange				73932		HRW		61.5		1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.7		0.1		0.2		1.0		1.3		13.9		61.4		80.7		59.6		39.3		1.2		HARD		02--07--15--76--01		29.8		9.5		2.59		0.36		69.6		17.2		11.2		0.5		29.8		10.1		14.6		14.2		16.2		355		1.60		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00130		OK-60		Guymon		O03		Hooker		Hooker Equity				73945		HRW		60.7		1		0.3		60.7		79.8		13.1		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.0		60.3		79.3		75.0		24.3		0.7		HARD		06--20--32--42--02		33.3		8.3		2.74		0.34		57.2		17.0		12.9		0.4		33.3		11.0		13.9		13.7		15.6		376		1.61		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00131		OK-61		Guymon		O03		Goodwell		Farmers Elevator				73939		HRW		62.1		1		0.4		62.1		81.7		11.9		0.0		0.1		0.7		0.8		12.7		62.9		82.7		62.1		37.3		0.6		HARD		01--04--09--86--01		31.6		7.7		2.66		0.30		75.7		15.6		11.6		0.5		31.6		10.2		14.0		13.8		15.6		367		1.85		1.81		2.06

		14-PS00132		OK-62		Guymon		O03		Texhoma		Texhoma Wheat Growers				73860		HRW		62.5		1		0.3		62.5		82.2		12.1		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		12.5		62.5		82.2		82.0		17.6		0.5		HARD		02--08--27--63--01		36.2		8.6		2.81		0.34		64.9		15.0		12.1		0.4		36.2		10.6		13.6		13.4		15.2		380		1.66		1.63		1.85

		14-PS00133		OK-63		Guymon		O03		Keyes		Elkhart Coop				73947		HRW		61.8		1		0.4		61.8		81.3		10.9		0.1		0.1		0.9		1.1		14.9		62.2		81.8		59.4		39.9		0.7		HARD		01--05--25--69--01		32.9		8.4		2.68		0.30		67.3		15.6		10.8		0.3		32.9		9.8		15.8		15.4		17.6		384		1.75		1.71		1.94

		14-PS00134		OK-64		Guymon		O03		Boise City		Bartlett				73933		HRW		62.6		1		0.2		62.6		82.3		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.4		0.9		14.7		62.6		82.3		63.0		36.8		0.3		HARD		01--05--18--76--01		32.2		8.7		2.64		0.31		70.8		16.8		11.2		0.4		32.2		10.0		16.0		15.6		17.7		368		1.78		1.74		1.98

		14-PS00135		OK-65		Shattuck		O04		Shattuck		Consolidated Barge				73858		HRW		59.7		3		0.6		59.7		78.6		12.9		0.1		0.1		0.7		0.9		15.7		57.8		76.1		60.5		39.2		0.4		HARD		07--12--39--42--02		30.4		8.5		2.59		0.32		56.0		14.7		12.5		0.4		30.4		10.7		16.2		15.9		18.1		412		1.75		1.72		1.96

		14-PS00136		OK-66		Kingfisher		O02		Omega		Wheeler Bros.				73764		HRW		61.3		1		0.4		61.3		80.6		13.4		0.0		0.0		0.8		0.8		13.1		60.1		79.1		47.8		51.2		1.0		HARD		01--06--12--81--01		29.4		7.4		2.56		0.29		71.5		15.7		12.8		0.4		29.4		11.0		12.4		12.3		14.0		390		1.37		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00137		OK-67		Kingfisher		O02		Greenfield		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		58.3		2		0.1		58.3		76.7		12.7		0.0		0.0		2.4		2.4		15.0		58.4		76.9		7.7		86.7		5.7		HARD		02--06--15--77--01		23.0		8.2		2.31		0.28		72.1		18.1		11.7		0.4		23.0		10.8		15.8		15.6		17.7		348		1.89		1.86		2.12

		14-PS00138		OK-68		Alva		O05		Alva		Wheeler Bros.				73717		HRW		60.6		1		0.1		60.6		79.7		11.9		0.0		0.0		0.6		0.6		11.9		60.6		79.7		7.4		89.5		3.2		HARD		00--01--08--91--01		25.1		8.2		2.39		0.28		85.5		17.6		11.5		0.3		25.1		10.0		12.6		12.4		14.0		415		1.60		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00139		OK-69		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.9		2		0.1		59.9		78.8		13.6		0.1		0.2		2.0		2.3		9.9		60.0		78.9		14.9		81.5		3.7		HARD		03--05--14--78--01		24.2		7.5		2.37		0.28		74.1		18.7		12.4		0.4		24.2		11.1		10.8		10.7		12.2		423		1.90		1.88		2.13

		14-PS00140		OK-70		Kingfisher		O02		Seiling		Wheeler Bros.				73663		HRW		60.4		1		0.5		60.4		79.5		12.0		0.2		0.0		1.2		1.4		11.6		60.4		79.5		13.4		85.0		1.7		HARD		02--04--12--82--01		24.5		7.5		2.40		0.25		73.4		16.9		11.2		0.3		24.5		10.4		12.4		12.2		13.8		286		1.29		1.26		1.43

		14-PS00141		OK-71		Kingfisher		O02		Watonga		Wheeler Bros.				73772		HRW		61.2		1		0.2		61.2		80.5		11.1		0.0		0.0		0.4		0.4		14.8		61.4		80.7		27.7		71.5		0.9		HARD		02--09--20--69--01		27.3		7.8		2.49		0.29		66.6		16.6		10.6		0.5		27.3		9.9		15.5		15.2		17.2		409		1.34		1.31		1.49

		14-PS00142		OK-72		Kingfisher		O02		Geary		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		62.6		2		0.6		62.6		82.3		12.9		0.0		0.2		3.9		4.1		10.1		62.5		82.2		25.1		71.4		3.5		HARD		00--01--06--93--01		26.0		8.1		2.46		0.31		84.9		17.4		12.5		0.3		26.0		10.8		10.8		10.7		12.1		407		1.40		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00143		OK-73		Kingfisher		O02		Thomas		Wheeler Bros.				73669		HRW		60.3		1		0.6		60.3		79.3		12.8		0.0		0.2		2.8		3.0		16.3		60.1		79.1		3.1		90.2		6.7		HARD		00--02--07--91--01		22.7		7.7		2.28		0.26		83.7		17.5		12.3		0.4		22.7		10.9		17.0		16.8		19.1		462		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00144		OK-74		Kingfisher		O02		Loyal		Wheeler Bros.				73756		HRW		60		3		1.0		60.0		78.9		13.1		0.0		0.8		0.9		1.7		12.0		60.7		79.8		23.3		75.7		1.1		HARD		01--05--08--86--01		27.0		9.2		2.46		0.31		75.7		16.4		12.2		0.4		27.0		11.0		12.9		12.7		14.5		397		1.67		1.65		1.87

		14-PS00145		OK-75		Kingfisher		O02		Reeding		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		12.5		0.1		0.0		1.0		1.1		15.1		59.7		78.6		44.6		54.3		1.2		HARD		01--03--12--84--01		27.2		8.5		2.54		0.32		77.4		17.5		11.7		0.5		27.2		10.7		16.3		16.0		18.2		398		1.38		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00146		OK-76		Kingfisher		O02		Hydro East		Wheeler Bros.				73048		HRW		59.6		2		1.2		59.6		78.4		11.6		0.4		0.2		2.0		2.6		13.0		59.5		78.3		14.3		80.3		5.5		HARD		01--02--08--89--01		23.1		7.1		2.36		0.28		84.2		19.4		11.0		0.4		23.1		10.1		14.0		13.7		15.6		389		1.53		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00147		OK-77		Alva		O05		Alva North		Wheeler Bros.				73717		HRW		60.5		1		0.3		60.5		79.6		10.7		0.0		0.0		1.0		1.0		10.9		60.5		79.6		15.8		81.7		2.5		HARD		01--05--16--78--01		23.2		6.2		2.33		0.25		73.7		17.7		9.3		0.8		23.2		9.5		11.7		11.4		13.0		364		1.53		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00148		OK-78		Kingfisher		O02		Dill City		Wheeler Bros.				73641		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		12.5		0.1		0.2		1.1		1.4		15.2		59.8		78.7		45.6		52.7		1.8		HARD		01--02--06--91--01		28.0		8.1		2.60		0.32		80.4		16.6		11.7		0.5		28.0		10.6		16.0		15.7		17.9		397		1.37		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00149		OK-79		Kingfisher		O02		Geary North		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		62.6		1		0.6		62.6		82.3		13.1		0.0		0.1		3.6		3.7		10.0		62.4		82.0		25.0		72.0		3.0		HARD		00--02--05--93--01		26.5		7.8		2.46		0.30		84.5		15.8		12.4		0.4		26.5		10.9		10.9		10.8		12.3		386		1.43		1.41		1.61

		14-PS00150		OK-80		Kingfisher		O02		Hydro		Wheeler Bros.				73048		HRW		62.1		1		0.3		62.1		81.7		13.3		0.1		0.0		0.7		0.8		11.7		62.2		81.8		38.9		60.2		1.0		HARD		01--04--11--84--01		28.9		8.3		2.58		0.29		74.5		15.3		12.7		0.3		28.9		11.2		12.7		12.5		14.2		416		1.41		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00151		OK-81		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		12.3		0.0		0.0		1.0		1.0		15.1		59.7		78.6		44.7		54.4		1.0		HARD		00--03--11--86--01		27.4		8.4		2.58		0.34		77.7		16.3		11.4		0.5		27.4		10.3		16.0		15.7		17.8		430		1.38		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00152		KS-27		Dodge City		K03		Ness City		Boundrant Grain				67560		HRW		61.1		1		0.3		61.1		80.4		10.9		0.0		0.0		0.7		0.7		11.9		61.1		80.4		48.4		50.9		0.8		HARD		04--13--22--61--01		29.7		7.8		2.57		0.29		61.7		16.8		10.7		0.4		29.7		9.5		12.6		12.2		13.9		371		1.37		1.33		1.51

		14-PS00153		KS-28		Garden City		K02		Shields		Garden City Coop				67839		HRW		61.9		1		0.6		61.9		81.4		10.6		0.1		0.0		0.6		0.7		12.4		62.0		81.5		56.8		42.6		0.7		HARD		02--03--15--80--01		29.7		7.8		2.60		0.29		71.3		15.6		10.4		0.4		29.7		9.6		13.4		13.0		14.8		369		1.42		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00154		KS-29		Garden City		K02		Cimarron		Irsik & Doll				67835		HRW		57.9		3		0.3		57.9		76.2		13.7		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		14.9		57.7		76.0		48.0		51.2		0.9		HARD		07--20--31--42--02		29.0		8.5		2.55		0.33		55.2		15.3		12.9		0.4		29.0		11.4		15.2		15.0		17.1		342		1.57		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00155		KS-30		Garden City		K02		Pierceville		Irsik & Doll				67868		HRW		57.6		3		0.2		57.6		75.8		13.5		0.5		0.1		0.2		0.8		13.1		58.6		77.1		56.8		42.5		0.8		HARD		07--14--15--64--02		28.1		7.1		2.52		0.27		63.1		19.8		12.7		0.5		28.1		11.3		13.1		13.0		14.7		278		1.39		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00156		KS-31		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Windriver Terminal				67846		HRW		57.8		3		0.3		57.8		76.1		13.4		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.5		57.6		75.8		60.3		39.1		0.7		MIXED		12--23--33--32--03		30.4		9.3		2.59		0.35		51.7		15.4		12.7		0.5		30.4		11.3		14.0		13.9		15.8		267		1.58		1.56		1.78

		14-PS00157		KS-32		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Garden City Coop				67846		HRW		58.5		2		0.2		58.5		77.0		13.1		0.6		0.3		0.5		1.4		13.2		58.0		76.4		51.9		47.4		0.8		MIXED		14--26--25--35--03		28.5		8.1		2.53		0.32		51.7		16.5		12.7		0.5		28.5		10.9		13.8		13.6		15.5		256		1.44		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00158		KS-33		Garden City		K02		Sublette		Sublette Coop				67877		HRW		57.6		3		0.1		57.6		75.8		13.8		0.7		0.2		1.0		1.9		15.1		57.6		75.8		41.9		56.9		1.2		HARD		08--19--28--45--02		28.2		7.9		2.51		0.32		55.4		16.6		13.2		0.5		28.2		11.4		16.0		15.9		18.1		384		1.48		1.47		1.67

		14-PS00159		KS-34		Hugoton		K01		Rolla		Elkhart Coop				67954		HRW		61.9		1		1.3		61.9		81.4		11.2		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.2		61.4		80.7		71.7		27.6		0.8		HARD		05--13--34--48--01		32.1		8.1		2.66		0.32		59.9		16.4		11.9		0.5		32.1		10.4		14.7		14.4		16.4		384		1.55		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00160		KS-35		Hugoton		K01		Elkhart		Elkhart Coop				67950		HRW		61.1		1		0.2		61.1		80.4		11.9		0.4		0.0		1.2		1.6		13.7		61.2		80.5		69.4		30.0		0.7		HARD		03--10--37--50--01		32.8		8.1		2.70		0.33		60.0		14.5		11.8		0.4		32.8		10.4		14.7		14.4		16.4		407		1.54		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00161		KS-36		Garden City		K02		Marienthal		Scott Coop				67863		HRW		60.6		1		0.1		60.6		79.7		10.5		0.2		0.0		0.6		0.8		13.9		60.5		79.6		36.5		61.7		1.9		HARD		01--08--12--79--01		27.5		8.5		2.50		0.36		70.5		17.3		10.1		0.5		27.5		9.2		14.9		14.4		16.4		405		1.65		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00165		KS-37		Great Bend		K04		Great Bend		Great Bend Coop				67526		HRW		60.2		1		0.4		60.2		79.2		11.3		0.4		0.3		0.5		1.2		13.8		60.5		79.6		30.3		69.3		0.5

		14-PS00166		KS-38		Great Bend		K04		Ellinwood		Great Bend Coop				67526		HRW		59.4		2		0.5		59.4		78.2		12.6		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		14.7		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.1		1.0

		14-PS00167		KS-39		Wichita		K05		Lorraine		Farmers Coop				67459		HRW		61.4		1		0.3		61.4		80.7		12.2		1.8		0.4		0.6		2.8		14.8		61.2		80.5		30.6		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00168		KS-40		Great Bend		K04		Hosington		Hosington Coop				67544		HRW		57.4		3		0.4		57.4		75.6		10.3		0.2		0.0		0.9		1.1		13.5		57.4		75.6		28.7		70.3		1.0

		14-PS00169		KS-41		Salina		K08		Dorrance		AgCo				67634		HRW		58.4		2		0.2		58.4		76.9		10.5		0.8		0.0		1.0		1.8		13.0		58.6		77.1		29.3		69.8		1.0

		14-PS00170		KS-42		Hill City		K07		Stockton		Farmers Coop				67669		HRW		60.7		1		0.6		60.7		79.8		11.4		0.4		0.4		0.4		1.2		13.7		61.0		80.2		30.5		69.0		0.6

		14-PS00171		KS-43		Hill City		K07		Plainville		Midland Marketing				67663		HRW		61		1		0.3		61.0		80.2		10.6		0.6		0.1		0.8		1.5		13.1		61.1		80.4		30.6		68.7		0.8

		14-PS00172		KS-44		Dodge City		K03		Ness City		Bondurant				67560		HRW		58.1		2		0.0		58.1		76.5		13.4		0.9		0.0		0.2		1.1		13.3		58.2		76.6		29.1		70.1		0.8

		14-PS00173		KS-45		Hill City		K07		Hays		Midland Marketing				67061		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		12.3		0.7		0.3		0.4		1.4		13.5		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.7		0.5

		14-PS00174		KS-46		Hill City		K07		Lacrosse		Midland Marketing				67548		HRW		57.2		3		0.4		57.2		75.3		10.9		1.4		0.1		0.7		2.8		13.9		57.7		76.0		28.9		70.4		0.8

		14-PS00175		KS-47		Great Bend		K04		McCracken		Midland Marketing				67556		HRW		60.6		1		0.6		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.7		0.2		0.4		1.3		14.7		60.6		79.7		30.3		69.2		0.5

		14-PS00176		KS-48		Hill City		K07		Brownell		Midland Marketing				67521		HRW		61.8		1		0.3		61.8		81.3		12.8		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.7		62.2		81.8		31.1		68.6		0.3

		14-PS00177		KS-49		Hill City		K07		Ransom		Frontier Ag				67572		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.6		0.4		0.1		0.5		1.0		13.8		61.9		81.4		31.0		68.6		0.5

		14-PS00178		KS-50		Hill City		K07		Utica		Frontier Ag				67584		HRW		61		1		0.3		61.0		80.2		10.8		0.8		0.1		0.7		1.6		12.2		61.3		80.6		30.7		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00179		KS-51		Garden City		K02		Dighton		Garden City Coop				67839		HRW		59.5		2		0.0		59.5		78.3		10.9		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		13.6		59.7		78.6		29.9		69.6		0.6

		14-PS00180		KS-52		Garden City		K02		Scott City		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		59.2		2		0.3		59.2		77.9		13.3		0.4		0.1		0.8		1.3		13.8		59.4		78.2		29.7		69.3		1.1

		14-PS00181		KS-53		Garden City		K02		Scott City		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		61.6		2		0.8		61.6		81.0		10.4		1.4		0.1		0.8		3.3		13.8		61.8		81.3		30.9		68.4		0.7

		14-PS00182		KS-54		Garden City		K02		Shallow Water		Bartlett				67871		HRW		60.8		1		0.2		60.8		80.0		12.7		1.0		0.1		0.9		2.0		13.7		60.4		79.5		30.2		68.8		1.0

		14-PS00183		KS-55		Garden City		K02		Marienthal		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		59.7		2		0.7		59.7		78.6		10.7		0.6		0.0		0.4		1.0		13.6		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.7		0.4

		14-PS00184		KS-56		Colby		K06		Oakley		Scott Coop				67863		HRW		61.2		1		0.3		61.2		80.5		10.8		0.3		0.1		0.6		1.0		12.4		61.5		80.9		30.8		68.5		0.8

		14-PS00185		KS-57		Colby		K06		Mingo		Frontier Ag				67748		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.6		1.2		0.3		0.3		1.8		13.8		61.9		81.4		31.0		68.8		0.3

		14-PS00186		KS-58		Colby		K06		Colby		Frontier Ag				67701		HRW		61.5		1		0.2		61.5		80.9		13.6		2.7		0.0		0.2		2.9		14.4		61.5		80.9		30.8		69.0		0.3

		14-PS00187		KS-59		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Flat				67701		HRW		60.7		1		1.9		60.7		79.8		13.5		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		13.0		61.3		80.6		30.7		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00188		KS-60		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Flat				67701		HRW		61.1		1		1.6		61.1		80.4		13.1		1.7		0.2		0.6		2.5		14.0		61.4		80.7		30.7		69.0		0.4

		14-PS00189		KS-61		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Terminal				67701		HRW		61.4		1		0.4		61.4		80.7		13.7		0.6		0.0		0.3		0.9		14.7		61.6		81.0		30.8		69.0		0.3

		14-PS00190		KS-62		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Terminal				67701		HRW		61.2		1		0.4		61.2		80.5		13.8		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		14.7		61.1		80.4		30.6		69.2		0.3

		14-PS00191		KS-63		Colby		K06		Page City		Frontier Ag				67764		HRW		60.7		1		0.3		60.7		79.8		15.0		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		13.4		61.0		80.2		30.5		69.4		0.1

		14-PS00192		KS-64		Colby		K06		Sharon Springs		United Plains				67758		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		11.8		0.7		0.0		0.7		1.4		13.3		59.7		78.6		29.9		69.6		0.6

		14-PS00193		KS-65		Garden City		K02		Tribune		United Plains				67879		HRW		61.7		1		0.3		61.7		81.1		11.8		2.0		0.1		0.6		2.7		13.6		62.0		81.5		31.0		68.6		0.4

		14-PS00194		KS-66		Garden City		K02		Selkirk		Scott Coop				67861		HRW		60.7		1		0.2		60.7		79.8		10.2		0.4		0.1		1.0		1.5		13.6

		14-PS00195		KS-67		Hugoton		K01		Syracuse		Skyland Grain				67878		HRW		59.1		2		0.2		59.1		77.8		9.2		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		13.9

		14-PS00196		KS-68		Hugoton		K01		Johnson City		Skyland Grain				67855		HRW		59.4		2		0.3		59.4		78.2		13.0		0.5		0.2		1.3		2.0		13.0

		14-PS00197		KS-69		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Windriver Terminal				67846		HRW		61		1		0.2		61.0		80.2		13.0		0.8		0.2		0.4		1.4		13.7

		14-PS00198		KS-70		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Garden City Coop				67846		HRW		57.5		3		0.3		57.5		75.7		11.1		0.6		0.3		1.0		1.9		13.8

		14-PS00199		KS-71		Hugoton		K01		Richfield		Elkhart Coop				67953		HRW		61.9		1		0.2		61.9		81.4		12.2		0.6		0.0		0.4		1.0		13.4

		14-PS00200		KS-72		Colby		K06		Goodland		Frontier Ag				67735		HRW		61.5		1		0.5		61.5		80.9		12.8		1.0		0.1		0.6		1.7		13.8

		14-PS00201		KS-73		Colby		K06		Goodland		Scoular				67735		HRW		61.6		1		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.5		0.7		0.1		0.3		1.1		14.2

		14-PS00202		KS-74		Colby		K06		Kanorado		Frontier Ag				67744		HRW		61.2		1		0.3		61.2		80.5		12.5		0.7		0.1		0.3		1.1		14.3

		14-PS00203		KS-75		Colby		K06		Brewster		Frontier Ag				67732		HRW		61.3		1		0.3		61.3		80.6		12.3		0.6		0.1		0.3		1.0		14.7

		14-PS00204		KS-76		Colby		K06		St. Francis		St. Francis Equity				67756		HRW		62.3		1		0.2		62.3		81.9		11.6		0.4		0.2		0.4		1.0		15.0

		14-PS00205		KS-77		Colby		K06		Bird City		Frontier Ag				67731		HRW		63		1		0.2		63.0		82.8		11.4		0.8		0.0		0.4		1.2		14.6

		14-PS00206		KS-78		Colby		K06		Atwood		Snodgrass, ect				67730		HRW		62.2		1		0.3		62.2		81.8		11.6		0.4		0.3		0.6		1.3		13.7

		14-PS00207		KS-79		Colby		K06		Oberlin		Hansen Mueller				67749		HRW		60.6		1		0.0		60.6		79.7		11.3		0.6		0.2		0.8		1.6		15.8

		14-PS00208		KS-80		Colby		K06		Oberlin		Decator Coop				67749		HRW		62.6		2		0.3		62.6		82.3		10.3		2.1		0.1		0.6		2.8		13.5

		14-PS00209		KS-81		Hill City		K07		Norton		Ag Valley				67654		HRW		62		1		0.2		62.0		81.5		11.8		1.6		0.0		0.5		2.1		14.2

		14-PS00210		KS-82		Hill City		K07		Phillipsburg		Rangeland				67661		HRW		61.4		1		0.2		61.4		80.7		12.8		1.6		0.1		1.1		2.8		13.8

		14-PS00211		KS-83		Hill City		K07		Hill City		Frontier Ag				67642		HRW		62.2		1		0.1		62.2		81.8		11.9		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		15.0

		14-PS00212		KS-84		Colby		K06		Grinnell		Frontier Ag				67738		HRW		60.5		1		0.2		60.5		79.6		13.8		1.1		0.2		0.4		1.7		13.8

		14-PS00213		KS-85		Hill City		K07		Grainfield		Frontier Ag				67737		HRW		60		2		0.1		60.0		78.9		12.9		1.6		0.1		0.3		2.0		13.3

		14-PS00214		KS-86		Colby		K06		Park		Frontier Ag				67751		HRW		58.8		2		0.2		58.8		77.4		12.4		0.6		0.2		0.6		1.4		13.9

		14-PS00215		KS-87		Hill City		K07		Quinter		Frontier Ag				67752		HRW		58.2		2		0.3		58.2		76.6		12.2		1.2		0.3		0.6		2.1		14.2

		14-PS00216		KS-88		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Frontier Ag				67672		HRW		59.7		2		0.3		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.8		0.2		0.6		1.6		13.1

		14-PS00217		KS-89		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Cargill Terminal				67672		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		11.4		1.0		0.1		0.6		1.7		13.2

		14-PS00218		KS-90		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Cargill Terminal				67672		HRW		59.4		2		0.1		59.4		78.2		11.5		1.4		0.2		0.4		2.0		13.0

		14-PS00219		KS-91		Hill City		K07		Whitewater		Mid Kansas Coop				67154		HRW		62.2		1		0.2		62.2		81.8		12.8		0.4		0.4		0.5		1.3		13.4

		14-PS00220		KS-92		Hill City		K07		Moundridge		Mid Kansas Coop				67107		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		11.3		0.8		0.0		0.7		1.5		13.2

		14-PS00221		KS-93		Hill City		K07		Newton		Mid Kansas Coop				67114		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.2

		14-PS00222		KS-94		Salina		K08		Linsborg		Mid Kansas Coop				67456		HRW		62.1		1		0.3		62.1		81.7		12.0		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		13.9

		14-PS00223		KS-95		Salina		K08		Hillsboro		Coop Supply & Grain				67063		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		11.4		1.2		0.2		0.7		2.1		13.3

		14-PS00224		KS-96		Topeka		K10		Junction City		Great Grain				66441		HRW		62		1		0.1		62.0		81.5		12.5		0.4		0.3		0.5		1.2		13.6

		14-PS00225		KS-97		Topeka		K10		Manhattan		Farmers Coop				66502		HRW		61.9		1		0.4		61.9		81.4		12.5		0.3		0.1		0.6		1.0		13.7

		14-PS00226		KS-98		Salina		K08		Abliene		ADM				67432		HRW		58.6		2		0.5		58.6		77.1		12.4		1.5		0.1		0.9		2.5		11.0

		14-PS00227		KS-99		Salina		K08		Salina		Scoular Terminal				67401		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		11.9		1.8		0.6		0.8		3.2		11.1

		14-PS00228		KS-100		Salina		K08		Salina		Scoular Terminal				67401		HRW		59.2		2		0.4		59.2		77.9		12.2		2.2		0.4		0.8		3.4		10.1

		14-PS00229		KS-101		Topeka		K10		Osage City		Dayhoff Elevator				66523		HRW		58.9		2		0.0		58.9		77.5		12.3		1.1		0.1		0.3		1.5		13.5

		14-PS00230		KS-102		Topeka		K10		Burlington		Ottawa Coop				66839		HRW		61.7		1		0.2		61.7		81.1		12.4		0.8		0.4		0.1		1.4		13.7

		14-PS00231		KS-103		Topeka		K10		Scranton		Ottawa Coop				66537		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		13.9		0.8		0.1		0.8		1.7		14.0

		14-PS00232		KS 104		Salina		K08		Minneapolis		Ada Grain				67467		HRW				1		0.2		61.9		81.4		11.8		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.3

		14-PS00233		KS 105		Salina		K08		Lincoln		Ag Mark				67455		HRW				2		0.6		59.6		78.4		12.7		0.7		0.1		0.7		1.5		14.6

		14-PS00234		KS 106		Salina		K08		Luray		Ag Mark				67649		HRW				2		1.3		59.5		78.3		13		0.6		0.3		0.7		1.6		14.3

		14-PS00235		KS 107		Salina		K08		Cawker City		Ag Mark				67430		HRW				2		0.4		59.9		78.8		12.8		0.7		0.7		0.9		2.3		14.1

		14-PS00236		KS 108		Salina		K08		Beliot		Ag Mark				67420		HRW				1		0.2		60.5		79.6		12.6		0.7		0.4		0.9		2		13.9

		14-PS00237		KS 109		Salina		K08		Asherville		Ag Mark				67420		HRW				2		0.3		61.3		80.6		11.8		2.8		0.1		0.7		3.6		15.3

		14-PS00238		KS 110		Concordia		K09		Clay Center		Ag Mark				67432		HRW				1		0.2		60.7		79.8		12.9		0.4		0.3		0.7		1.4		14.5

		14-PS00239		KS 111		Concordia		K09		Concordia		Ag Mark Terminal				66901		HRW				1		0.5		60.7		79.8		13.2		1.2		0.1		0.6		1.9		13.7

		14-PS00240		KS 112		Concordia		K09		Concordia		Ag Mark Terminal				66901		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		12.6		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		13.5

		14-PS00241		KS 113		Concordia		K09		Belleville		Ag Mark				66935		HRW				1		0.2		60.1		79.1		12.8		1		0.4		0.8		2.2		14.4

		14-PS00242		KS 114		Concordia		K09		Courtland		Ag Mark				66939		HRW				1		0.3		61.1		80.4		12.6		0.3		0.2		0.6		1.1		13.9

		14-PS00243		KS 115		Concordia		K09		Marysville		S.E. Nebraska Coop				66508		HRW				1		0.1		62		81.5		11.9		0.4		0.3		0.6		1.3		13.2

		14-PS00244		KS 116		Topeka		K10		Wamego		Farmers Union Coop				66547		HRW				1		0.1		60.2		79.2		12.9		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		13.2

		14-PS00245		NE 1		Hastings		N04		Beatrice		S.E. Nebraska Coop				68310		HRW				1		0.2		61.7		81.1		11.3		0.5		0.1		1.8		2.4		13.4

		14-PS00246		NE 2		Hastings		N04		Milligan		Dorchester Grain				68406		HRW				1		0.3		60.2		79.2		12.8		0.4		0.1		0.5		1		13.3

		14-PS00247		NE 3		Hastings		N04		Chester		AGP				68327		HRW				1		0.4		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		14.4

		14-PS00248		NE 4		Hastings		N04		Superior		AGP				68978		HRW				1		0.3		60.8		80.0		13.2		0.6		0.1		0.7		1.4		14.1

		14-PS00249		NE 5		North Platte		N03		Red Cloud		CPI Lansing				68970		HRW				2		0.4		59.9		78.8		12.9		0.5		0.1		0.7		1.3		14.5

		14-PS00250		NE 6		North Platte		N03		Red Cloud		CPI Lansing				68970		HRW				2		0.3		62.2		81.8		12.9		1.2		0		0.2		1.4		13.8

		14-PS00251		NE 7		Hastings		N04		Blue Hill		CHS				68930		HRW				1		0.4		60.3		79.3		13.1		0.1		0		0.6		0.7		14.4

		14-PS00252		NE 8		Hastings		N04		Franklin		CPI				68939		HRW				1		0.1		63.9		84.0		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.3		0.8		12.2

		14-PS00253		NE 9		North Platte		N03		Alma		CHS				68920		HRW				1		0.2		61		80.2		12.3		0.7		0		0.4		1.1		14.1

		14-PS00254		NE 10		Hastings		N04		Bertrand/Holdrege		CHS				68949		HRW				1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.8		0.4		0.1		0.5		1		14

		14-PS00255		NE 11		North Platte		N03		Orleans		Ag Valley Coop				68966		HRW				1		0.6		60.7		79.8		13.6		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		13.6

		14-PS00256		NE 12		North Platte		N03		Beaver City		Ag Valley Coop				68926		HRW				1		0.4		60.8		80.0		12.1		0.5		0.1		0.8		1.4		12.5

		14-PS00257		NE 13		North Platte		N03		Edison		Ag Valley Coop				68936		HRW				1		0.1		61.9		81.4		10.3		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		14

		14-PS00258		NE 14		North Platte		N03		Edison		Ag Valley Coop				68936		HRW				1		0.2		62.4		82.0		11		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.2		13.5

		14-PS00259		NE 15		North Platte		N03		Bartley		Ag Valley Coop				69034		HRW				1		0.2		62.6		82.3		11.1		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		13.7

		14-PS00260		NE 16		North Platte		N03		Bartley		Ag Valley Coop				69034		HRW				1		0.2		60.9		80.1		12.2		0		0.1		0.4		0.5		12.4

		14-PS00261		NE 17		North Platte		N03		Wilsonville		Ag Valley Coop				69046		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		11.1		1.5		0.1		0.4		2		14.4

		14-PS00262		NE 18		Imperial		N02		McCook		FVC (Frenchman Valley Coop)				69001		HRW				1		0.1		62.8		82.6		10.8		0.4		0		1.3		1.7		13.9

		14-PS00263		NE 19		Imperial		N02		Perry		FVC				69001		HRW				1		0.4		62.3		81.9		10.6		0.3		0		0.8		1.1		13.9

		14-PS00264		NE 20		Imperial		N02		Culbertson		FVC				69034		HRW				1		0.2		62.3		81.9		11.3		0.2		0.1		0.9		1.2		13.7

		14-PS00265		NE 21		Imperial		N02		Palisade		FVC				69040		HRW				1		0.3		63.4		83.3		11.9		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		13.5

		14-PS00266		NE 22		Imperial		N02		Wauneta		FVC				69045		HRW				1		0.1		63.9		84.0		12.9		0.5		0		0.2		0.7		11.9

		14-PS00267		NE 23		Imperial		N02		Imperial		FVC				69033		HRW				1		0.4		64		84.1		12.5		0		0.1		0.5		0.6		12.2

		14-PS00268		NE 24		Imperial		N02		Benkelman		FVC				69021		HRW				1		0.2		63.4		83.3		11.4		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		13.7

		14-PS00269		NE 25		Imperial		N02		Benkelman		Gavilon				69021		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		10.1		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		11.8

		14-PS00270		NE 26		Kimball		N01		Chappell		FVC				69129		HRW				1		0.3		61.7		81.1		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.3

		14-PS00271		NE 27		Kimball		N01		Lodgepole		FVC				69149		HRW				1		0.2		62.1		81.7		13.2		0.4		0.2		0.4		1		11.3

		14-PS00272		NE 28		Kimball		N01		Big Springs		Ag Valley				69122		HRW				1		0.2		61.8		81.3		12.8		0.2		0.1		0.3		0.6		14

		14-PS00273		NE 29		Imperial		N02		Brule		Farmers Coop				69127		HRW				1		0.3		61.7		81.1		13.1		0.6		0		0.3		0.9		14

		14-PS00274		NE 30		Imperial		N02		Brule North		Farmers Coop				69127		HRW				1		0.4		62		81.5		13		0.4		0		0.3		0.7		13.1

		14-PS00275		NE 31		Imperial		N02		Grant		FVC				69140		HRW				1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.9		0.4		0.1		0.2		0.7		14

		14-PS00276		NE 32		Imperial		N02		Madrid		Scoular				69150		HRW				1		0.2		62.6		82.3		13		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.3		12.2

		14-PS00277		NE 33		Imperial		N02		Maywood		Ag Valley				69038		HRW				1		0.3		60.3		79.3		12.6		1.7		0.1		0.5		2.3		15.1

		14-PS00278		NE 34		Imperial		N02		Vanago		FVC				69168		HRW				1		0.3		60.8		80.0		12.5		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		14.4

		14-PS00279		CO 1		East Central		C02		Burlington		Cargill				80807		HRW				1		0.1		61.2		80.5		12.4		0.6		0		0.4		1		11.9

		14-PS00280		CO 2		East Central		C02		Burlington		Scratton Equity				80807		HRW				1		0.1		61.4		80.7		12.2		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.3

		14-PS00281		CO 3		East Central		C02		Idalia		CHS				80735		HRW				1		0.3		61.5		80.9		12.5		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		12.6

		14-PS00282		CO 4		Northeast		C03		Wray		CHS				80758		HRW				1		0.3		62.3		81.9		11		0.8		0.1		0.6		1.5		12.5

		14-PS00283		CO 5		Northeast		C03		Holyoke		Grainland				80734		XWHT				1		0.2		63.4		83.3		12.6		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		13.6

		14-PS00284		CO 6		Northeast		C03		Julesburg		Farmers Grain				80737		HRW				1		1		62.5		82.2		12.8		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		12.5

		14-PS00285		CO 7		Northeast		C03		Haxton		Grainland				80731		HRW				1		0.1		62.7		82.4		11.6		0.4		0		0.5		0.9		12.7

		14-PS00286		CO 8		Northeast		C03		Yuma		CHS Terminal				80759		HRW				1		0.1		60.8		80.0		13.8		0.6		0		0.3		0.9		13.1

		14-PS00287		CO 9		East Central		C02		Stratton		Scratton Equity				80836		HRW				2		0.1		59.2		77.9		13.8		0.6		0.4		0.6		1.6		14.5

		14-PS00288		CO 10		East Central		C02		Bethune		Tempel Grain				80805		HRW				1		0.8		60.5		79.6		13.5		1.4		0.1		0.5		2		13.5

		14-PS00289		CO 11		East Central		C02		Seibert		Seibert Equity				80834		HRW				2		0.5		59.5		78.3		12.7		0.3		0.1		1.1		1.5		12.9

		14-PS00290		CO 12		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Cargill				80810		HRW				1		0.3		63.4		83.3		11.8		0.4		0.1		0.3		0.8		13.2

		14-PS00291		CO 13		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Cargill				80810		HRW				1		0.4		61		80.2		12.5		0.4		0.1		1		1.5		12.9

		14-PS00292		CO 14		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Trade One				80810		HRW				1		0.2		62.9		82.7		12.3		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		12.6

		14-PS00293		CO 15		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Trade One				80810		HRW				1		0.2		63.1		82.9		12.1		1		0.1		0.7		1.8		12.9

		14-PS00294																						0.36		60.28		79.30		12.20		0.51		0.16		0.90		1.58		13.80		59.81		78.69		36.74		61.40		1.86		0.00		0.00		27.71		8.44		2.51		0.31		68.19		17.67		11.60		0.48		27.71		10.45		14.69		14.44		16.41		381.58		1.54		1.51		1.72
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SORT X PRO CLASS

		HWWQL ID		PGI ID		Grainshed		Grainshed Code		Location		Elevator		County		Zip		Wheat Class		Expr1009		Grade		Dockage (%)		Test Weight (lb/bu)		Test Weight (kg/hl)		Moisture (%)		Damage Kernels Total (%)		Foreign Material (%)		Shrunken & Broken Kernels (%)		Total Defects (%)		Protein (%)		HWWQL Test Wt (lb/bu)		HWWQL Test Wt (kg/hl)		Kernel Size Large (%)		Kernel Size Med (%)		Kernel Size Small (%)		SKCS Wheat Class		SKCS Class Distribution		SKCS Avg Wt (mg)		SKCS SD Wt		SKCS Avg Diam (mm)		SKCS SD Diam		SKCS Avg Hard		SKCS SD Hard		SKCS Moisture (%)		SKCS SD Moisture		Thousand Kernel Wt (g)		NIR Moisture (%)		NIR Protein (%asis)		NIR Protein (12% mb)		NIR Protein (0% mb)		Falling Number (sec)		Indv Wheat Ash (%asis)		Indv Wheat Ash (12%mb)		Indv Wheat Ash (0%mb)

		14-PS00149		OK-79		Kingfisher		O02		Geary North		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		62.6		1		0.6		62.6		82.3		13.1		0.0		0.1		3.6		3.7		10.0		62.4		82.0		25.0		72.0		3.0		HARD		00--02--05--93--01		26.5		7.8		2.46		0.30		84.5		15.8		12.4		0.4		26.5		10.9		10.9		10.8		12.3		386		1.43		1.41		1.61

		14-PS00147		OK-77		Alva		O05		Alva North		Wheeler Bros.				73717		HRW		60.5		1		0.3		60.5		79.6		10.7		0.0		0.0		1.0		1.0		10.9		60.5		79.6		15.8		81.7		2.5		HARD		01--05--16--78--01		23.2		6.2		2.33		0.25		73.7		17.7		9.3		0.8		23.2		9.5		11.7		11.4		13.0		364		1.53		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00271		NE 27		Kimball		N01		Lodgepole		FVC				69149		HRW				1		0.2		62.1		81.7		13.2		0.4		0.2		0.4		1		11.3

		14-PS00140		OK-70		Kingfisher		O02		Seiling		Wheeler Bros.				73663		HRW		60.4		1		0.5		60.4		79.5		12.0		0.2		0.0		1.2		1.4		11.6		60.4		79.5		13.4		85.0		1.7		HARD		02--04--12--82--01		24.5		7.5		2.40		0.25		73.4		16.9		11.2		0.3		24.5		10.4		12.4		12.2		13.8		286		1.29		1.26		1.43

		14-PS00007		TX-7		Abilene		T02		Seymour		Gavilon				76380		HRW		60.8		1		0.4		60.8		80.0		13.1		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		11.7		60.9		80.1		63.6		35.7		0.8		MIXED		14--10--27--49--03		31.0		8.1		2.66		0.34		57.8		22.5		12.7		0.4		31.0		11.2		11.6		11.5		13.1		264		1.37		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00150		OK-80		Kingfisher		O02		Hydro		Wheeler Bros.				73048		HRW		62.1		1		0.3		62.1		81.7		13.3		0.1		0.0		0.7		0.8		11.7		62.2		81.8		38.9		60.2		1.0		HARD		01--04--11--84--01		28.9		8.3		2.58		0.29		74.5		15.3		12.7		0.3		28.9		11.2		12.7		12.5		14.2		416		1.41		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00269		NE 25		Imperial		N02		Benkelman		Gavilon				69021		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		10.1		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		11.8

		14-PS00102		TX-19		Sunray		T06		Stratford		Stratford Grain				79084		HRW		61.6		1		0.4		61.6		81.0		11.9		0.3		0.3		0.6		1.2		11.9		61.7		81.1		69.1		30.0		1.0		HARD		01--08--14--77--01		29.7		9.3		2.60		0.36		71.5		18.5		11.8		0.4		29.7		10.4		12.8		12.6		14.3		321		1.76		1.73		1.97

		14-PS00138		OK-68		Alva		O05		Alva		Wheeler Bros.				73717		HRW		60.6		1		0.1		60.6		79.7		11.9		0.0		0.0		0.6		0.6		11.9		60.6		79.7		7.4		89.5		3.2		HARD		00--01--08--91--01		25.1		8.2		2.39		0.28		85.5		17.6		11.5		0.3		25.1		10.0		12.6		12.4		14.0		415		1.60		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00152		KS-27		Dodge City		K03		Ness City		Boundrant Grain				67560		HRW		61.1		1		0.3		61.1		80.4		10.9		0.0		0.0		0.7		0.7		11.9		61.1		80.4		48.4		50.9		0.8		HARD		04--13--22--61--01		29.7		7.8		2.57		0.29		61.7		16.8		10.7		0.4		29.7		9.5		12.6		12.2		13.9		371		1.37		1.33		1.51

		14-PS00266		NE 22		Imperial		N02		Wauneta		FVC				69045		HRW				1		0.1		63.9		84.0		12.9		0.5		0		0.2		0.7		11.9

		14-PS00279		CO 1		East Central		C02		Burlington		Cargill				80807		HRW				1		0.1		61.2		80.5		12.4		0.6		0		0.4		1		11.9

		14-PS00125		TX-42		Sunray		T06		Bernstein		Attebury				79040		HRW		62.2		1		0.1		62.2		81.8		10.5		1.0		0.2		0.5		1.7		12.0		62.2		81.8		84.7		14.8		0.6		HARD		06--20--27--47--02		34.4		9.9		2.79		0.37		58.9		18.4		10.1		0.4		34.4		9.6		12.4		12.1		13.8		380		1.63		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00040		OK-22		Kingfisher		O02		Okarche		Plains Partners				73762		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.0		0.2		0.3		1.0		1.5		12.2		61.4		80.7		49.7		49.5		0.9		HARD		01--06--14--79--01		27.8		7.9		2.52		0.30		74.2		18.1		11.2		0.5		27.8		10.0		12.8		12.5		14.2		406		1.56		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00178		KS-50		Hill City		K07		Utica		Frontier Ag				67584		HRW		61		1		0.3		61.0		80.2		10.8		0.8		0.1		0.7		1.6		12.2		61.3		80.6		30.7		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00252		NE 8		Hastings		N04		Franklin		CPI				68939		HRW				1		0.1		63.9		84.0		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.3		0.8		12.2

		14-PS00267		NE 23		Imperial		N02		Imperial		FVC				69033		HRW				1		0.4		64		84.1		12.5		0		0.1		0.5		0.6		12.2

		14-PS00276		NE 32		Imperial		N02		Madrid		Scoular				69150		HRW				1		0.2		62.6		82.3		13		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.3		12.2

		14-PS00153		KS-28		Garden City		K02		Shields		Garden City Coop				67839		HRW		61.9		1		0.6		61.9		81.4		10.6		0.1		0.0		0.6		0.7		12.4		62.0		81.5		56.8		42.6		0.7		HARD		02--03--15--80--01		29.7		7.8		2.60		0.29		71.3		15.6		10.4		0.4		29.7		9.6		13.4		13.0		14.8		369		1.42		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00184		KS-56		Colby		K06		Oakley		Scott Coop				67863		HRW		61.2		1		0.3		61.2		80.5		10.8		0.3		0.1		0.6		1.0		12.4		61.5		80.9		30.8		68.5		0.8

		14-PS00260		NE 16		North Platte		N03		Bartley		Ag Valley Coop				69034		HRW				1		0.2		60.9		80.1		12.2		0		0.1		0.4		0.5		12.4

		14-PS00123		TX-40		Hereford		T04		Hereford		Hereford Grain				79045		HRW		61.4		1		0.2		61.4		80.7		10.3		0.0		0.2		0.4		0.6		12.5		61.5		80.9		74.7		24.9		0.5		HARD		02--09--26--63--01		33.2		8.7		2.74		0.34		64.5		16.4		10.1		0.4		33.2		9.4		13.0		12.6		14.4		382		1.63		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00132		OK-62		Guymon		O03		Texhoma		Texhoma Wheat Growers				73860		HRW		62.5		1		0.3		62.5		82.2		12.1		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		12.5		62.5		82.2		82.0		17.6		0.5		HARD		02--08--27--63--01		36.2		8.6		2.81		0.34		64.9		15.0		12.1		0.4		36.2		10.6		13.6		13.4		15.2		380		1.66		1.63		1.85

		14-PS00256		NE 12		North Platte		N03		Beaver City		Ag Valley Coop				68926		HRW				1		0.4		60.8		80.0		12.1		0.5		0.1		0.8		1.4		12.5

		14-PS00282		CO 4		Northeast		C03		Wray		CHS				80758		HRW				1		0.3		62.3		81.9		11		0.8		0.1		0.6		1.5		12.5

		14-PS00284		CO 6		Northeast		C03		Julesburg		Farmers Grain				80737		HRW				1		1		62.5		82.2		12.8		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		12.5

		14-PS00011		TX-11		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Gavilon				76179		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		12.9		0.6		0.1		0.9		1.6		12.6		59.6		78.4		51.8		46.7		1.5		HARD		01--05--20--74--01		29.4		8.1		2.59		0.32		70.3		15.9		12.4		0.5		29.4		11.0		13.5		13.3		15.1		369		1.39		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00281		CO 3		East Central		C02		Idalia		CHS				80735		HRW				1		0.3		61.5		80.9		12.5		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		12.6

		14-PS00292		CO 14		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Trade One				80810		HRW				1		0.2		62.9		82.7		12.3		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		12.6

		14-PS00012		TX-12		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Gavilon				76179		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		13.5		1.4		0.1		1.0		2.5		12.7		60.0		78.9		61.2		37.8		1.1		HARD		02--05--16--77--01		29.7		7.7		2.61		0.32		69.7		15.3		12.7		0.5		29.7		11.3		13.5		13.3		15.2		284		1.37		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00122		TX-39		Hereford		T04		Friona		Friona Wheat Growers				79035		HRW		62.4		1		0.3		62.4		82.0		10.3		0.8		0.1		0.6		1.5		12.7		62.8		82.6		85.0		14.6		0.4		HARD		06--22--29--43--02		35.2		8.6		2.80		0.34		56.5		16.1		10.0		0.4		35.2		9.4		13.5		13.1		14.9		380		1.56		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00124		TX-41		Sunray		T06		Gruver		Sunray Coop				79086		HRW		60.9		1		1.0		60.9		80.1		11.1		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		12.7		61.0		80.2		80.3		19.3		0.4		HARD		09--19--26--46--02		33.6		9.0		2.77		0.38		57.5		17.8		10.7		0.4		33.6		9.9		13.5		13.2		15.0		358		1.73		1.69		1.92

		14-PS00131		OK-61		Guymon		O03		Goodwell		Farmers Elevator				73939		HRW		62.1		1		0.4		62.1		81.7		11.9		0.0		0.1		0.7		0.8		12.7		62.9		82.7		62.1		37.3		0.6		HARD		01--04--09--86--01		31.6		7.7		2.66		0.30		75.7		15.6		11.6		0.5		31.6		10.2		14.0		13.8		15.6		367		1.85		1.81		2.06

		14-PS00285		CO 7		Northeast		C03		Haxton		Grainland				80731		HRW				1		0.1		62.7		82.4		11.6		0.4		0		0.5		0.9		12.7

		14-PS00088		KS-13		Dodge City		K03		Offerle		Offerle Coop				67563		HRW		60.1		1		0.2		60.1		79.1		11.1		0.6		0.1		1.0		1.7		12.9		61.2		80.5		52.8		46.1		1.1		HARD		05--11--25--59--01		30.2		8.4		2.59		0.33		63.0		16.8		10.8		0.4		30.2		9.8		13.6		13.3		15.1		377		1.39		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00291		CO 13		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Cargill				80810		HRW				1		0.4		61		80.2		12.5		0.4		0.1		1		1.5		12.9

		14-PS00293		CO 15		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Trade One				80810		HRW				1		0.2		63.1		82.9		12.1		1		0.1		0.7		1.8		12.9

		14-PS00107		TX-24		Amarillo		T05		Amarillo		Attebury Lakeside Elev.				79118		HRW		60		1		0.3		60.0		78.9		11.7		0.0		0.1		1.1		1.2		13.0		59.6		78.4		50.0		48.7		1.4		HARD		05--15--29--51--01		28.9		8.4		2.59		0.34		59.6		16.6		11.3		0.4		28.9		10.2		13.9		13.6		15.5		357		1.59		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00121		TX-38		Hereford		T04		Dimmit		Gavilon				79027		HRW		62.2		1		0.4		62.2		81.8		11.3		0.3		0.0		0.4		0.7		13.0		62.4		82.0		76.4		23.4		0.3		HARD		04--09--28--59--01		33.0		8.4		2.76		0.32		63.6		17.0		10.8		0.5		33.0		10.1		13.7		13.5		15.3		377		1.79		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00130		OK-60		Guymon		O03		Hooker		Hooker Equity				73945		HRW		60.7		1		0.3		60.7		79.8		13.1		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.0		60.3		79.3		75.0		24.3		0.7		HARD		06--20--32--42--02		33.3		8.3		2.74		0.34		57.2		17.0		12.9		0.4		33.3		11.0		13.9		13.7		15.6		376		1.61		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00187		KS-59		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Flat				67701		HRW		60.7		1		1.9		60.7		79.8		13.5		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		13.0		61.3		80.6		30.7		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00054		OK-36		Alva		O05		Dacoma		Dacoma  Farmers				73731		HRW		60		1		0.7		60.0		78.9		12.2		0.3		0.1		1.9		2.3		13.1		59.9		78.8		14.3		81.8		4.0		HARD		03--09--14--74--01		26.8		9.6		2.45		0.32		72.0		19.9		11.5		0.5		26.8		10.3		14.4		14.1		16.0		424		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00094		KS-19		Wichita		K05		Haven		Mid-Kansas Coop				67543		HRW		60.2		1		0.1		60.2		79.2		12.3		0.7		0.1		0.8		1.6		13.1		60.5		79.6		42.9		56.0		1.2		HARD		05--11--23--61--01		29.4		8.0		2.57		0.30		62.9		18.1		11.7		0.3		29.4		10.2		13.8		13.6		15.4		395		1.32		1.30		1.47

		14-PS00096		KS-21		Wichita		K05		Haysville		Gavilon Terminal				67215		HRW		60.6		1		0.2		60.6		79.7		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		13.1		60.8		80.0		56.0		43.4		0.7		HARD		05--13--25--57--01		31.5		8.6		2.65		0.29		60.5		16.8		10.8		0.4		31.5		9.7		13.8		13.5		15.3		404		1.44		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00136		OK-66		Kingfisher		O02		Omega		Wheeler Bros.				73764		HRW		61.3		1		0.4		61.3		80.6		13.4		0.0		0.0		0.8		0.8		13.1		60.1		79.1		47.8		51.2		1.0		HARD		01--06--12--81--01		29.4		7.4		2.56		0.29		71.5		15.7		12.8		0.4		29.4		11.0		12.4		12.3		14.0		390		1.37		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00171		KS-43		Hill City		K07		Plainville		Midland Marketing				67663		HRW		61		1		0.3		61.0		80.2		10.6		0.6		0.1		0.8		1.5		13.1		61.1		80.4		30.6		68.7		0.8

		14-PS00274		NE 30		Imperial		N02		Brule North		Farmers Coop				69127		HRW				1		0.4		62		81.5		13		0.4		0		0.3		0.7		13.1

		14-PS00286		CO 8		Northeast		C03		Yuma		CHS Terminal				80759		HRW				1		0.1		60.8		80.0		13.8		0.6		0		0.3		0.9		13.1

		14-PS00055		OK-37		Alva		O05		Alva		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		60.3		1		0.5		60.3		79.3		11.9		0.0		0.0		1.7		1.7		13.2		59.8		78.7		15.2		81.1		3.8		HARD		03--09--17--71--01		26.5		8.5		2.44		0.26		71.1		20.0		11.4		0.5		26.5		10.2		14.2		13.9		15.8		436		1.62		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00159		KS-34		Hugoton		K01		Rolla		Elkhart Coop				67954		HRW		61.9		1		1.3		61.9		81.4		11.2		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.2		61.4		80.7		71.7		27.6		0.8		HARD		05--13--34--48--01		32.1		8.1		2.66		0.32		59.9		16.4		11.9		0.5		32.1		10.4		14.7		14.4		16.4		384		1.55		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00243		KS 115		Concordia		K09		Marysville		S.E. Nebraska Coop				66508		HRW				1		0.1		62		81.5		11.9		0.4		0.3		0.6		1.3		13.2

		14-PS00244		KS 116		Topeka		K10		Wamego		Farmers Union Coop				66547		HRW				1		0.1		60.2		79.2		12.9		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		13.2

		14-PS00290		CO 12		East Central		C02		Cheyenne Wells		Cargill				80810		HRW				1		0.3		63.4		83.3		11.8		0.4		0.1		0.3		0.8		13.2

		14-PS00041		OK-23		Enid		O06		Hennessey		Plains Partners				73742		HRW		61.5		1		0.4		61.5		80.9		12.5		0.5		0.2		1.4		2.1		13.3		61.2		80.5		27.0		70.6		2.5		HARD		00--04--08--88--01		26.6		8.5		2.50		0.31		78.6		17.5		11.6		0.4		26.6		10.8		14.1		13.9		15.8		430		1.39		1.37		1.55

		14-PS00232		KS 104		Salina		K08		Minneapolis		Ada Grain				67467		HRW				1		0.2		61.9		81.4		11.8		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.3

		14-PS00246		NE 2		Hastings		N04		Milligan		Dorchester Grain				68406		HRW				1		0.3		60.2		79.2		12.8		0.4		0.1		0.5		1		13.3

		14-PS00270		NE 26		Kimball		N01		Chappell		FVC				69129		HRW				1		0.3		61.7		81.1		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.3

		14-PS00280		CO 2		East Central		C02		Burlington		Scratton Equity				80807		HRW				1		0.1		61.4		80.7		12.2		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.3

		14-PS00191		KS-63		Colby		K06		Page City		Frontier Ag				67764		HRW		60.7		1		0.3		60.7		79.8		15.0		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		13.4		61.0		80.2		30.5		69.4		0.1

		14-PS00199		KS-71		Hugoton		K01		Richfield		Elkhart Coop				67953		HRW		61.9		1		0.2		61.9		81.4		12.2		0.6		0.0		0.4		1.0		13.4

		14-PS00219		KS-91		Hill City		K07		Whitewater		Mid Kansas Coop				67154		HRW		62.2		1		0.2		62.2		81.8		12.8		0.4		0.4		0.5		1.3		13.4

		14-PS00245		NE 1		Hastings		N04		Beatrice		S.E. Nebraska Coop				68310		HRW				1		0.2		61.7		81.1		11.3		0.5		0.1		1.8		2.4		13.4

		14-PS00240		KS 112		Concordia		K09		Concordia		Ag Mark Terminal				66901		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		12.6		0.4		0.2		0.6		1.2		13.5

		14-PS00258		NE 14		North Platte		N03		Edison		Ag Valley Coop				68936		HRW				1		0.2		62.4		82.0		11		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.2		13.5

		14-PS00265		NE 21		Imperial		N02		Palisade		FVC				69040		HRW				1		0.3		63.4		83.3		11.9		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		13.5

		14-PS00288		CO 10		East Central		C02		Bethune		Tempel Grain				80805		HRW				1		0.8		60.5		79.6		13.5		1.4		0.1		0.5		2		13.5

		14-PS00089		KS-14		Dodge City		K03		Spearville		Right Coop				67876		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		11.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		13.6		61.5		80.9		65.6		33.8		0.7		HARD		04--15--31--50--01		33.1		9.7		2.67		0.35		60.1		15.6		10.9		0.4		33.1		9.8		14.4		14.1		16.0		356		1.45		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00115		TX-32		Amarillo		T05		Panhandle		Robinson Grain				79068		HRW		60.6		1		0.4		60.6		79.7		12.8		0.3		0.1		0.4		0.8		13.6		60.0		78.9		70.3		29.1		0.7		HARD		04--17--31--48--01		30.9		8.9		2.62		0.35		59.2		15.9		12.3		0.4		30.9		10.9		14.5		14.3		16.3		368		1.66		1.64		1.86

		14-PS00193		KS-65		Garden City		K02		Tribune		United Plains				67879		HRW		61.7		1		0.3		61.7		81.1		11.8		2.0		0.1		0.6		2.7		13.6		62.0		81.5		31.0		68.6		0.4

		14-PS00194		KS-66		Garden City		K02		Selkirk		Scott Coop				67861		HRW		60.7		1		0.2		60.7		79.8		10.2		0.4		0.1		1.0		1.5		13.6

		14-PS00224		KS-96		Topeka		K10		Junction City		Great Grain				66441		HRW		62		1		0.1		62.0		81.5		12.5		0.4		0.3		0.5		1.2		13.6

		14-PS00255		NE 11		North Platte		N03		Orleans		Ag Valley Coop				68966		HRW				1		0.6		60.7		79.8		13.6		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		13.6

		14-PS00283		CO 5		Northeast		C03		Holyoke		Grainland				80734		XWHT				1		0.2		63.4		83.3		12.6		0.2		0.1		0.5		0.8		13.6

		14-PS00035		OK-17		Altus		O01		Rocky		Rocky Coop				73661		HRW		61.8		1		0.4		61.8		81.3		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.7		61.9		81.4		33.0		66.0		1.1		HARD		01--04--10--85--01		27.2		7.9		2.51		0.29		77.3		18.3		11.4		0.5		27.2		10.3		14.1		13.9		15.8		383		1.46		1.43		1.63

		14-PS00160		KS-35		Hugoton		K01		Elkhart		Elkhart Coop				67950		HRW		61.1		1		0.2		61.1		80.4		11.9		0.4		0.0		1.2		1.6		13.7		61.2		80.5		69.4		30.0		0.7		HARD		03--10--37--50--01		32.8		8.1		2.70		0.33		60.0		14.5		11.8		0.4		32.8		10.4		14.7		14.4		16.4		407		1.54		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00170		KS-42		Hill City		K07		Stockton		Farmers Coop				67669		HRW		60.7		1		0.6		60.7		79.8		11.4		0.4		0.4		0.4		1.2		13.7		61.0		80.2		30.5		69.0		0.6

		14-PS00176		KS-48		Hill City		K07		Brownell		Midland Marketing				67521		HRW		61.8		1		0.3		61.8		81.3		12.8		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.7		62.2		81.8		31.1		68.6		0.3

		14-PS00182		KS-54		Garden City		K02		Shallow Water		Bartlett				67871		HRW		60.8		1		0.2		60.8		80.0		12.7		1.0		0.1		0.9		2.0		13.7		60.4		79.5		30.2		68.8		1.0

		14-PS00197		KS-69		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Windriver Terminal				67846		HRW		61		1		0.2		61.0		80.2		13.0		0.8		0.2		0.4		1.4		13.7

		14-PS00206		KS-78		Colby		K06		Atwood		Snodgrass, ect				67730		HRW		62.2		1		0.3		62.2		81.8		11.6		0.4		0.3		0.6		1.3		13.7

		14-PS00225		KS-97		Topeka		K10		Manhattan		Farmers Coop				66502		HRW		61.9		1		0.4		61.9		81.4		12.5		0.3		0.1		0.6		1.0		13.7

		14-PS00230		KS-102		Topeka		K10		Burlington		Ottawa Coop				66839		HRW		61.7		1		0.2		61.7		81.1		12.4		0.8		0.4		0.1		1.4		13.7

		14-PS00239		KS 111		Concordia		K09		Concordia		Ag Mark Terminal				66901		HRW				1		0.5		60.7		79.8		13.2		1.2		0.1		0.6		1.9		13.7

		14-PS00259		NE 15		North Platte		N03		Bartley		Ag Valley Coop				69034		HRW				1		0.2		62.6		82.3		11.1		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		13.7

		14-PS00264		NE 20		Imperial		N02		Culbertson		FVC				69034		HRW				1		0.2		62.3		81.9		11.3		0.2		0.1		0.9		1.2		13.7

		14-PS00268		NE 24		Imperial		N02		Benkelman		FVC				69021		HRW				1		0.2		63.4		83.3		11.4		0.3		0		0.5		0.8		13.7

		14-PS00116		TX-33		Lubbock		T01		Lockney		Attebury				79241		HRW		62.5		1		0.3		62.5		82.2		11.1		0.8		0.1		0.4		1.3		13.8		62.7		82.4		67.3		32.3		0.5		HARD		03--06--22--69--01		31.9		9.2		2.71		0.35		67.9		17.8		10.8		0.5		31.9		10.0		14.7		14.4		16.4		413		1.67		1.64		1.86

		14-PS00165		KS-37		Great Bend		K04		Great Bend		Great Bend Coop				67526		HRW		60.2		1		0.4		60.2		79.2		11.3		0.4		0.3		0.5		1.2		13.8		60.5		79.6		30.3		69.3		0.5

		14-PS00177		KS-49		Hill City		K07		Ransom		Frontier Ag				67572		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.6		0.4		0.1		0.5		1.0		13.8		61.9		81.4		31.0		68.6		0.5

		14-PS00185		KS-57		Colby		K06		Mingo		Frontier Ag				67748		HRW		61.6		1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.6		1.2		0.3		0.3		1.8		13.8		61.9		81.4		31.0		68.8		0.3

		14-PS00200		KS-72		Colby		K06		Goodland		Frontier Ag				67735		HRW		61.5		1		0.5		61.5		80.9		12.8		1.0		0.1		0.6		1.7		13.8

		14-PS00210		KS-82		Hill City		K07		Phillipsburg		Rangeland				67661		HRW		61.4		1		0.2		61.4		80.7		12.8		1.6		0.1		1.1		2.8		13.8

		14-PS00212		KS-84		Colby		K06		Grinnell		Frontier Ag				67738		HRW		60.5		1		0.2		60.5		79.6		13.8		1.1		0.2		0.4		1.7		13.8

		14-PS00027		OK-9		Altus		O01		Roosevelt		Planters Coop				73564		HRW		61.5		1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.7		0.0		0.1		1.0		1.1		13.9		61.4		80.7		19.8		77.9		2.4		HARD		01--03--06--90--01		25.0		7.5		2.42		0.26		83.6		17.4		10.9		0.5		25.0		10.2		14.6		14.3		16.3		424		1.43		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00110		TX-27		Amarillo		T05		Groom		Attebury				79039		HRW		61		1		0.2		61.0		80.2		12.4		0.0		0.1		0.8		0.9		13.9		61.0		80.2		62.6		36.6		0.9		HARD		01--05--18--76--01		31.1		9.2		2.63		0.36		70.3		15.9		12.2		0.4		31.1		10.6		14.6		14.3		16.3		402		1.68		1.65		1.88

		14-PS00129		OK-59		Shattuck		O04		Beaver		Equity Exchange				73932		HRW		61.5		1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.7		0.1		0.2		1.0		1.3		13.9		61.4		80.7		59.6		39.3		1.2		HARD		02--07--15--76--01		29.8		9.5		2.59		0.36		69.6		17.2		11.2		0.5		29.8		10.1		14.6		14.2		16.2		355		1.60		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00161		KS-36		Garden City		K02		Marienthal		Scott Coop				67863		HRW		60.6		1		0.1		60.6		79.7		10.5		0.2		0.0		0.6		0.8		13.9		60.5		79.6		36.5		61.7		1.9		HARD		01--08--12--79--01		27.5		8.5		2.50		0.36		70.5		17.3		10.1		0.5		27.5		9.2		14.9		14.4		16.4		405		1.65		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00222		KS-94		Salina		K08		Linsborg		Mid Kansas Coop				67456		HRW		62.1		1		0.3		62.1		81.7		12.0		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		13.9

		14-PS00236		KS 108		Salina		K08		Beliot		Ag Mark				67420		HRW				1		0.2		60.5		79.6		12.6		0.7		0.4		0.9		2		13.9

		14-PS00242		KS 114		Concordia		K09		Courtland		Ag Mark				66939		HRW				1		0.3		61.1		80.4		12.6		0.3		0.2		0.6		1.1		13.9

		14-PS00262		NE 18		Imperial		N02		McCook		FVC (Frenchman Valley Coop)				69001		HRW				1		0.1		62.8		82.6		10.8		0.4		0		1.3		1.7		13.9

		14-PS00263		NE 19		Imperial		N02		Perry		FVC				69001		HRW				1		0.4		62.3		81.9		10.6		0.3		0		0.8		1.1		13.9

		14-PS00034		OK-16		Altus		O01		Lone Wolf		Planters Coop				73655		HRW		62.1		1		0.2		62.1		81.7		12.1		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		14.0		62.0		81.5		28.5		70.7		0.9		HARD		02--05--14--79--01		28.1		8.3		2.52		0.27		74.6		18.8		11.5		0.5		28.1		10.4		14.6		14.3		16.3		416		1.50		1.47		1.67

		14-PS00111		TX-28		Amarillo		T05		Groom		Attebury				79039		HRW		60.5		1		0.2		60.5		79.6		12.8		0.2		0.2		0.7		1.1		14.0		60.4		79.5		53.1		45.8		1.2		HARD		02--06--21--71--01		28.7		8.7		2.55		0.33		66.8		16.1		12.4		0.4		28.7		10.9		15.0		14.9		16.9		415		1.58		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00188		KS-60		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Flat				67701		HRW		61.1		1		1.6		61.1		80.4		13.1		1.7		0.2		0.6		2.5		14.0		61.4		80.7		30.7		69.0		0.4

		14-PS00231		KS-103		Topeka		K10		Scranton		Ottawa Coop				66537		HRW		60		1		0.5		60.0		78.9		13.9		0.8		0.1		0.8		1.7		14.0

		14-PS00254		NE 10		Hastings		N04		Bertrand/Holdrege		CHS				68949		HRW				1		0.3		61.5		80.9		11.8		0.4		0.1		0.5		1		14

		14-PS00257		NE 13		North Platte		N03		Edison		Ag Valley Coop				68936		HRW				1		0.1		61.9		81.4		10.3		0.8		0.1		0.5		1.4		14

		14-PS00272		NE 28		Kimball		N01		Big Springs		Ag Valley				69122		HRW				1		0.2		61.8		81.3		12.8		0.2		0.1		0.3		0.6		14

		14-PS00273		NE 29		Imperial		N02		Brule		Farmers Coop				69127		HRW				1		0.3		61.7		81.1		13.1		0.6		0		0.3		0.9		14

		14-PS00275		NE 31		Imperial		N02		Grant		FVC				69140		HRW				1		0.3		61.6		81.0		12.9		0.4		0.1		0.2		0.7		14

		14-PS00248		NE 4		Hastings		N04		Superior		AGP				68978		HRW				1		0.3		60.8		80.0		13.2		0.6		0.1		0.7		1.4		14.1

		14-PS00253		NE 9		North Platte		N03		Alma		CHS				68920		HRW				1		0.2		61		80.2		12.3		0.7		0		0.4		1.1		14.1

		14-PS00105		TX-22		Sunray		T06		Dumas		Dumas Coop				79029		HRW		61.6		1		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.2		0.2		0.1		0.7		1.0		14.2		61.7		81.1		73.0		26.3		0.8		HARD		01--06--24--69--01		33.2		8.9		2.70		0.32		66.5		14.8		12.4		0.3		33.2		10.8		14.9		14.7		16.8		396		1.69		1.66		1.89

		14-PS00201		KS-73		Colby		K06		Goodland		Scoular				67735		HRW		61.6		1		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.5		0.7		0.1		0.3		1.1		14.2

		14-PS00209		KS-81		Hill City		K07		Norton		Ag Valley				67654		HRW		62		1		0.2		62.0		81.5		11.8		1.6		0.0		0.5		2.1		14.2

		14-PS00026		OK-8		Altus		O01		Walters		Walters Coop				73572		HRW		60.8		1		0.2		60.8		80.0		12.4		0.4		0.2		0.7		1.3		14.3		60.9		80.1		23.7		74.4		1.9		HARD		00--04--10--86--01		25.6		8.4		2.45		0.29		82.7		20.3		11.9		0.3		25.6		10.5		14.9		14.6		16.6		467		1.55		1.52		1.73

		14-PS00033		OK-15		Altus		O01		Hobart		Planters Coop				73651		HRW		61.3		1		2.4		61.3		80.6		12.7		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		14.3		61.5		80.9		40.7		58.4		1.0		HARD		01--03--14--82--01		28.3		8.0		2.55		0.29		74.6		16.7		12.0		0.5		28.3		10.6		14.7		14.4		16.4		435		1.51		1.48		1.68

		14-PS00087		KS-12		Dodge City		K03		Mullinville		Right Coop				67109		HRW		60		1		0.1		60.0		78.9		11.5		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		14.3		60.3		79.3		37.5		61.7		0.9		HARD		03--09--20--68--01		27.5		7.3		2.48		0.27		64.9		15.5		10.9		0.5		27.5		9.9		15.0		14.7		16.7		335		1.40		1.36		1.55

		14-PS00202		KS-74		Colby		K06		Kanorado		Frontier Ag				67744		HRW		61.2		1		0.3		61.2		80.5		12.5		0.7		0.1		0.3		1.1		14.3

		14-PS00186		KS-58		Colby		K06		Colby		Frontier Ag				67701		HRW		61.5		1		0.2		61.5		80.9		13.6		2.7		0.0		0.2		2.9		14.4		61.5		80.9		30.8		69.0		0.3

		14-PS00241		KS 113		Concordia		K09		Belleville		Ag Mark				66935		HRW				1		0.2		60.1		79.1		12.8		1		0.4		0.8		2.2		14.4

		14-PS00247		NE 3		Hastings		N04		Chester		AGP				68327		HRW				1		0.4		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		14.4

		14-PS00251		NE 7		Hastings		N04		Blue Hill		CHS				68930		HRW				1		0.4		60.3		79.3		13.1		0.1		0		0.6		0.7		14.4

		14-PS00261		NE 17		North Platte		N03		Wilsonville		Ag Valley Coop				69046		HRW				1		0.2		62		81.5		11.1		1.5		0.1		0.4		2		14.4

		14-PS00278		NE 34		Imperial		N02		Vanago		FVC				69168		HRW				1		0.3		60.8		80.0		12.5		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		14.4

		14-PS00038		OK-20		Altus		O01		Apache		Farmers Coop				73006		HRW		60.5		1		0.5		60.5		79.6		12.7		0.5		0.1		1.1		1.7		14.5						17.4		80.1		2.5		HARD		00--01--10--89--01		25.1		8.5		2.41		0.29		82.7		18.2		11.9		0.5		25.1		10.6		15.1		14.9		16.9		405		1.47		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00238		KS 110		Concordia		K09		Clay Center		Ag Mark				67432		HRW				1		0.2		60.7		79.8		12.9		0.4		0.3		0.7		1.4		14.5

		14-PS00080		KS-5		Dodge City		K03		Wright		Right Coop				67882		HRW		60.1		1		0.2		60.1		79.1		11.3		0.4		0.0		0.9		1.3		14.6		60.3		79.3		41.1		58.1		0.9		HARD		02--08--16--74--01		28.5		8.6		2.50		0.31		69.1		17.4		11.1		0.5		28.5		9.8		15.1		14.8		16.8		284		1.41		1.38		1.56

		14-PS00205		KS-77		Colby		K06		Bird City		Frontier Ag				67731		HRW		63		1		0.2		63.0		82.8		11.4		0.8		0.0		0.4		1.2		14.6

		14-PS00084		KS-9		Garden City		K02		Kismet		Plains Equity				67859		HRW		60.7		1		0.2		60.7		79.8		10.1		0.2		0.1		0.8		1.1		14.7		60.9		80.1		47.4		52.1		0.6		HARD		03--10--27--60--01		29.6		7.3		2.59		0.28		63.1		15.8		9.1		0.8		29.6		8.9		15.5		14.9		17.0		432		1.59		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00134		OK-64		Guymon		O03		Boise City		Bartlett				73933		HRW		62.6		1		0.2		62.6		82.3		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.4		0.9		14.7		62.6		82.3		63.0		36.8		0.3		HARD		01--05--18--76--01		32.2		8.7		2.64		0.31		70.8		16.8		11.2		0.4		32.2		10.0		16.0		15.6		17.7		368		1.78		1.74		1.98

		14-PS00175		KS-47		Great Bend		K04		McCracken		Midland Marketing				67556		HRW		60.6		1		0.6		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.7		0.2		0.4		1.3		14.7		60.6		79.7		30.3		69.2		0.5

		14-PS00189		KS-61		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Terminal				67701		HRW		61.4		1		0.4		61.4		80.7		13.7		0.6		0.0		0.3		0.9		14.7		61.6		81.0		30.8		69.0		0.3

		14-PS00190		KS-62		Colby		K06		Colby		Cornerstone Terminal				67701		HRW		61.2		1		0.4		61.2		80.5		13.8		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		14.7		61.1		80.4		30.6		69.2		0.3

		14-PS00203		KS-75		Colby		K06		Brewster		Frontier Ag				67732		HRW		61.3		1		0.3		61.3		80.6		12.3		0.6		0.1		0.3		1.0		14.7

		14-PS00141		OK-71		Kingfisher		O02		Watonga		Wheeler Bros.				73772		HRW		61.2		1		0.2		61.2		80.5		11.1		0.0		0.0		0.4		0.4		14.8		61.4		80.7		27.7		71.5		0.9		HARD		02--09--20--69--01		27.3		7.8		2.49		0.29		66.6		16.6		10.6		0.5		27.3		9.9		15.5		15.2		17.2		409		1.34		1.31		1.49

		14-PS00167		KS-39		Wichita		K05		Lorraine		Farmers Coop				67459		HRW		61.4		1		0.3		61.4		80.7		12.2		1.8		0.4		0.6		2.8		14.8		61.2		80.5		30.6		68.9		0.5

		14-PS00133		OK-63		Guymon		O03		Keyes		Elkhart Coop				73947		HRW		61.8		1		0.4		61.8		81.3		10.9		0.1		0.1		0.9		1.1		14.9		62.2		81.8		59.4		39.9		0.7		HARD		01--05--25--69--01		32.9		8.4		2.68		0.30		67.3		15.6		10.8		0.3		32.9		9.8		15.8		15.4		17.6		384		1.75		1.71		1.94

		14-PS00204		KS-76		Colby		K06		St. Francis		St. Francis Equity				67756		HRW		62.3		1		0.2		62.3		81.9		11.6		0.4		0.2		0.4		1.0		15.0

		14-PS00211		KS-83		Hill City		K07		Hill City		Frontier Ag				67642		HRW		62.2		1		0.1		62.2		81.8		11.9		0.6		0.1		0.5		1.2		15.0

		14-PS00037		OK-19		Altus		O01		Carnegie		Farmers Coop				73015		HRW		61.2		1		0.5		61.2		80.5		12.4		0.0		0.0		1.2		1.2		15.1		61.2		80.5		14.7		83.2		2.1		HARD		00--03--07--90--01		25.1		8.0		2.40		0.28		80.7		17.5		11.7		0.5		25.1		10.5		15.8		15.5		17.6		390		1.30		1.28		1.45

		14-PS00082		KS-7		Garden City		K02		Plains		Plains Equity				67869		HRW		60		1		0.1		60.0		78.9		10.0		0.1		0.2		0.9		1.2		15.1		60.3		79.3		42.9		56.2		1.0		HARD		05--11--28--56--01		28.5		7.3		2.52		0.29		62.0		17.9		9.4		0.7		28.5		9.0		16.1		15.6		17.7		454		1.49		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00092		KS-17		Wichita		K05		Buhler		Mid-Kansas Coop				67522		HRW		60.4		1		0.2		60.4		79.5		9.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		15.1		61.1		80.4		54.0		45.6		0.5		HARD		05--10--22--63--01		29.9		7.6		2.59		0.29		62.3		16.0		8.6		0.8		29.9		8.7		16.5		15.9		18.1		421		1.54		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00277		NE 33		Imperial		N02		Maywood		Ag Valley				69038		HRW				1		0.3		60.3		79.3		12.6		1.7		0.1		0.5		2.3		15.1

		14-PS00101		KS-26		Wichita		K05		Colwich		Anadale Coop				67030		HRW		61		1		0.1		61.0		80.2		11.8		0.3		0.1		0.4		0.8		15.4		61.3		80.6		65.8		33.9		0.4		HARD		04--13--31--52--01		31.5		7.9		2.65		0.28		59.6		15.6		11.5		0.4		31.5		10.5		15.8		15.5		17.6		392		1.45		1.43		1.62

		14-PS00207		KS-79		Colby		K06		Oberlin		Hansen Mueller				67749		HRW		60.6		1		0.0		60.6		79.7		11.3		0.6		0.2		0.8		1.6		15.8

		14-PS00143		OK-73		Kingfisher		O02		Thomas		Wheeler Bros.				73669		HRW		60.3		1		0.6		60.3		79.3		12.8		0.0		0.2		2.8		3.0		16.3		60.1		79.1		3.1		90.2		6.7		HARD		00--02--07--91--01		22.7		7.7		2.28		0.26		83.7		17.5		12.3		0.4		22.7		10.9		17.0		16.8		19.1		462		1.48		1.46		1.66

		HWWQL ID		PGI ID		Grainshed		Grainshed Code		Location		Elevator		County		Zip		Wheat Class		Expr1009		Grade		Dockage (%)		Test Weight (lb/bu)		Test Weight (kg/hl)		Moisture (%)		Damage Kernels Total (%)		Foreign Material (%)		Shrunken & Broken Kernels (%)		Total Defects (%)		Protein (%)		HWWQL Test Wt (lb/bu)		HWWQL Test Wt (kg/hl)		Kernel Size Large (%)		Kernel Size Med (%)		Kernel Size Small (%)		SKCS Wheat Class		SKCS Class Distribution		SKCS Avg Wt (mg)		SKCS SD Wt		SKCS Avg Diam (mm)		SKCS SD Diam		SKCS Avg Hard		SKCS SD Hard		SKCS Moisture (%)		SKCS SD Moisture		Thousand Kernel Wt (g)		NIR Moisture (%)		NIR Protein (%asis)		NIR Protein (12% mb)		NIR Protein (0% mb)		Falling Number (sec)		Indv Wheat Ash (%asis)		Indv Wheat Ash (12%mb)		Indv Wheat Ash (0%mb)

		14-PS00139		OK-69		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.9		2		0.1		59.9		78.8		13.6		0.1		0.2		2.0		2.3		9.9		60.0		78.9		14.9		81.5		3.7		HARD		03--05--14--78--01		24.2		7.5		2.37		0.28		74.1		18.7		12.4		0.4		24.2		11.1		10.8		10.7		12.2		423		1.90		1.88		2.13

		14-PS00142		OK-72		Kingfisher		O02		Geary		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		62.6		2		0.6		62.6		82.3		12.9		0.0		0.2		3.9		4.1		10.1		62.5		82.2		25.1		71.4		3.5		HARD		00--01--06--93--01		26.0		8.1		2.46		0.31		84.9		17.4		12.5		0.3		26.0		10.8		10.8		10.7		12.1		407		1.40		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00228		KS-100		Salina		K08		Salina		Scoular Terminal				67401		HRW		59.2		2		0.4		59.2		77.9		12.2		2.2		0.4		0.8		3.4		10.1

		14-PS00226		KS-98		Salina		K08		Abliene		ADM				67432		HRW		58.6		2		0.5		58.6		77.1		12.4		1.5		0.1		0.9		2.5		11.0

		14-PS00227		KS-99		Salina		K08		Salina		Scoular Terminal				67401		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		11.9		1.8		0.6		0.8		3.2		11.1

		14-PS00044		OK-26		Kingfisher		O02		Okarche		Plains Partners				73762		HRW		59.7		2		0.8		59.7		78.6		14.1		0.3		0.1		1.8		2.2		11.2		59.5		78.3		41.4		56.8		1.9		HARD		04--07--21--68--01		28.0		8.6		2.51		0.33		66.9		18.7		13.4		0.4		28.0		11.7		11.9		11.8		13.5		384		1.45		1.45		1.64

		14-PS00056		OK-38		Alva		O05		Capron		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		59.7		2		0.6		59.7		78.6		13.1		0.0		0.0		1.7		1.7		11.8		59.4		78.2		26.4		71.0		2.7		HARD		02--07--13--78--01		24.7		7.2		2.38		0.29		72.5		18.9		12.4		0.4		24.7		11.0		12.5		12.4		14.0		396		1.55		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00076		KS-1		Dodge City		K03		Coldwater		Farmers Coop				67029		HRW		59		2		0.2		59.0		77.6		12.3		0.2		0.1		0.6		0.9		11.9		59.2		77.9		37.5		61.7		0.9		HARD		06--14--24--56--02		26.0		7.9		2.49		0.30		60.5		16.8		11.3		0.5		26.0		10.5		12.7		12.5		14.2		387		1.52		1.49		1.70

		14-PS00093		KS-18		Wichita		K05		Mt. Hope		Farmers Coop				67108		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		11.5		0.1		0.2		1.1		1.4		12.0		59.0		77.6		38.1		60.8		1.2		HARD		06--14--25--55--02		27.2		8.8		2.48		0.34		61.7		18.1		11.1		0.4		27.2		9.9		13.0		12.7		14.5		383		1.42		1.39		1.58

		14-PS00090		KS-15		Great Bend		K04		Burdett		Golden Valley				67523		HRW		58.9		2		0.4		58.9		77.5		12.1		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		12.3		59.4		78.2		38.8		60.0		1.3		HARD		06--19--28--47--02		28.1		8.1		2.49		0.29		58.4		16.8		11.7		0.4		28.1		10.3		13.4		13.1		14.9		375		1.39		1.36		1.55

		14-PS00097		KS-22		Wichita		K05		Haysville		Gavilon Terminal				67215		HRW		58.9		2		0.3		58.9		77.5		12.0		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		12.4		59.3		78.0		39.9		59.2		1.0		MIXED		15--27--27--31--03		26.6		6.9		2.40		0.27		50.0		16.8		11.4		0.4		26.6		10.1		13.2		12.9		14.7		397		1.40		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00010		TX-10		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Attebury				76179		HRW		59.9		2		0.3		59.9		78.8		13.6		1.1		0.2		0.6		1.9		12.8		59.9		78.8		61.3		37.7		1.0		HARD		02--05--16--77--01		30.8		8.6		2.63		0.32		70.1		16.2		12.8		0.5		30.8		11.2		13.3		13.1		14.9		347		1.39		1.38		1.56

		14-PS00050		OK-32		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Grain				73766		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		11.9		0.5		0.1		0.7		1.3		12.8		59.7		78.6		39.8		58.8		1.5		HARD		04--08--13--75--01		28.3		8.7		2.55		0.33		68.5		18.2		11.4		0.4		28.3		10.3		13.3		13.0		14.8		454		1.63		1.60		1.82

		14-PS00008		TX-8		Abilene		T02		Munday		Farmers Grain				76371		HRW		59.9		2		0.4		59.9		78.8		13.1		1.3		0.0		0.7		2.0		12.9		59.5		78.3		55.9		43.2		1.0		HARD		01--04--20--75--01		29.2		8.4		2.58		0.33		70.2		15.7		12.4		0.5		29.2		11.0		13.7		13.6		15.4		330		1.50		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00065		OK-47		Enid		O06		Lahoma		Great Plains Coop				73754		HRW		59.3		2		0.3		59.3		78.0		13.3		0.0		0.0		1.1		1.1		12.9		59.0		77.6		21.1		76.9		2.0		HARD		02--06--22--70--01		25.3		7.5		2.41		0.27		69.1		17.2		12.5		0.4		25.3		11.2		13.2		13.1		14.9		360		1.47		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00289		CO 11		East Central		C02		Seibert		Seibert Equity				80834		HRW				2		0.5		59.5		78.3		12.7		0.3		0.1		1.1		1.5		12.9

		14-PS00074		OK-56		Shattuck		O04		Buffalo		Alva Farmers				73834		HRW		58.6		2		0.7		58.6		77.1		11.1		0.2		0.2		1.5		1.9		13.0		59.0		77.6		13.3		83.3		3.4		HARD		05--07--20--68--01		25.3		8.7		2.43		0.31		68.1		18.1		10.5		0.5		25.3		9.9		13.8		13.4		15.3		324		1.56		1.53		1.73

		14-PS00146		OK-76		Kingfisher		O02		Hydro East		Wheeler Bros.				73048		HRW		59.6		2		1.2		59.6		78.4		11.6		0.4		0.2		2.0		2.6		13.0		59.5		78.3		14.3		80.3		5.5		HARD		01--02--08--89--01		23.1		7.1		2.36		0.28		84.2		19.4		11.0		0.4		23.1		10.1		14.0		13.7		15.6		389		1.53		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00169		KS-41		Salina		K08		Dorrance		AgCo				67634		HRW		58.4		2		0.2		58.4		76.9		10.5		0.8		0.0		1.0		1.8		13.0		58.6		77.1		29.3		69.8		1.0

		14-PS00196		KS-68		Hugoton		K01		Johnson City		Skyland Grain				67855		HRW		59.4		2		0.3		59.4		78.2		13.0		0.5		0.2		1.3		2.0		13.0

		14-PS00218		KS-90		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Cargill Terminal				67672		HRW		59.4		2		0.1		59.4		78.2		11.5		1.4		0.2		0.4		2.0		13.0

		14-PS00013		TX-13		Abilene		T02		Abilene		Abilene Ag				79601		HRW		59.9		2		0.5		59.9		78.8		12.9		1.4		0.0		0.7		2.1		13.1		60.1		79.1		57.0		42.1		1.0		HARD		08--09--18--65--02		29.8		8.8		2.60		0.33		64.3		21.4		12.4		0.5		29.8		11.0		13.5		13.3		15.2		237		1.43		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00046		OK-28		Enid		O06		Omega		Plains Partners				73764		HRW		60.6		2		0.5		60.6		79.7		12.9		0.1		0.1		3.6		3.8		13.1		60.4		79.5		18.2		77.7		4.2		HARD		00--03--09--88--01		24.9		7.6		2.39		0.30		80.8		17.5		12.1		0.5		24.9		10.8		13.8		13.6		15.5		423		1.48		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00216		KS-88		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Frontier Ag				67672		HRW		59.7		2		0.3		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.8		0.2		0.6		1.6		13.1

		14-PS00157		KS-32		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Garden City Coop				67846		HRW		58.5		2		0.2		58.5		77.0		13.1		0.6		0.3		0.5		1.4		13.2		58.0		76.4		51.9		47.4		0.8		MIXED		14--26--25--35--03		28.5		8.1		2.53		0.32		51.7		16.5		12.7		0.5		28.5		10.9		13.8		13.6		15.5		256		1.44		1.42		1.61

		14-PS00217		KS-89		Hill City		K07		Wakeeney		Cargill Terminal				67672		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		11.4		1.0		0.1		0.6		1.7		13.2

		14-PS00220		KS-92		Hill City		K07		Moundridge		Mid Kansas Coop				67107		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		11.3		0.8		0.0		0.7		1.5		13.2

		14-PS00221		KS-93		Hill City		K07		Newton		Mid Kansas Coop				67114		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.4		0.1		0.7		1.2		13.2

		14-PS00066		OK-48		Enid		O06		Hunter		Farmers Grain				74640		HRW		59.1		2		0.5		59.1		77.8		12.9		0.0		0.1		1.2		1.3		13.3		59.0		77.6		18.8		79.4		1.9		HARD		04--07--20--69--01		25.9		8.1		2.43		0.29		68.2		18.2		12.1		0.4		25.9		10.9		13.8		13.6		15.5		388		1.45		1.43		1.62

		14-PS00078		KS-3		Dodge City		K03		Ashland		Farmers Coop				67831		HRW		58.3		2		0.3		58.3		76.7		12.8		0.4		0.0		1.7		2.1		13.3		58.9		77.5		15.5		81.7		2.9		HARD		04--13--19--64--01		25.7		9.3		2.42		0.32		66.5		19.8		11.8		0.4		25.7		10.7		14.1		13.9		15.8		405		1.47		1.45		1.65

		14-PS00095		KS-20		Wichita		K05		Cheney		Co-Mark				67025		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		11.5		0.5		0.1		0.8		1.4		13.3		59.9		78.8		41.1		57.7		1.3		HARD		04--13--22--61--01		27.8		7.8		2.51		0.29		63.3		16.5		11.1		0.5		27.8		10.0		14.0		13.7		15.6		403		1.34		1.31		1.49

		14-PS00099		KS-24		Wichita		K05		Udal		Two Rivers Coop				67146		HRW		59.8		2		0.1		59.8		78.7		11.9		0.2		0.3		0.6		1.1		13.3		59.6		78.4		39.2		59.9		0.9		HARD		05--12--30--53--01		28.1		7.8		2.53		0.29		61.2		16.7		11.6		0.5		28.1		10.3		14.3		14.0		15.9		413		1.37		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00172		KS-44		Dodge City		K03		Ness City		Bondurant				67560		HRW		58.1		2		0.0		58.1		76.5		13.4		0.9		0.0		0.2		1.1		13.3		58.2		76.6		29.1		70.1		0.8

		14-PS00192		KS-64		Colby		K06		Sharon Springs		United Plains				67758		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		11.8		0.7		0.0		0.7		1.4		13.3		59.7		78.6		29.9		69.6		0.6

		14-PS00213		KS-85		Hill City		K07		Grainfield		Frontier Ag				67737		HRW		60		2		0.1		60.0		78.9		12.9		1.6		0.1		0.3		2.0		13.3

		14-PS00223		KS-95		Salina		K08		Hillsboro		Coop Supply & Grain				67063		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		11.4		1.2		0.2		0.7		2.1		13.3

		14-PS00001		TX-1		Abilene		T02		Vernon		Farmers Coop				76385		HRW		58.9		2		0.2		58.9		77.5		13.2		0.4		0.1		0.8		1.3		13.4		59.3		78.0		37.3		60.8		2.0		HARD		03--12--19--66--01		28.0		9.3		2.55		0.34		68.2		20.4		12.5		0.5		28.0		11.5		13.5		13.5		15.3		335		1.60		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00009		TX-9		Ft. Worth		T03		Ft. Worth		Attebury				76179		HRW		59.6		2		0.4		59.6		78.4		13.1		0.8		0.0		0.7		1.5		13.4		59.4		78.2		51.4		47.5		1.2		HARD		01--06--18--75--01		30.0		8.2		2.62		0.33		69.6		16.2		12.3		0.6		30.0		11.0		14.0		13.8		15.7		308		1.45		1.44		1.63

		14-PS00020		OK-2		Altus		O01		Frederick/Davidson		Tillman Producers				73542		HRW		58.8		2		0.2		58.8		77.4		13.1		1.0		0.0		0.9		1.9		13.5		58.9		77.5		41.1		57.2		1.8		HARD		03--09--18--70--01		26.7		8.4		2.48		0.32		69.9		19.6		12.3		0.5		26.7		11.1		14.1		14.0		15.9		301		1.59		1.58		1.79

		14-PS00100		KS-25		Wichita		K05		Winfield		Valley Coop				67156		HRW		58.9		2		0.4		58.9		77.5		11.3		0.4		0.1		1.6		2.1		13.5		58.6		77.1		14.2		82.7		3.1		HARD		03--09--15--73--01		24.2		7.9		2.39		0.28		67.9		17.4		10.4		0.6		24.2		9.6		14.4		14.0		15.9		374		1.56		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00173		KS-45		Hill City		K07		Hays		Midland Marketing				67061		HRW		59.6		2		0.2		59.6		78.4		12.3		0.7		0.3		0.4		1.4		13.5		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.7		0.5

		14-PS00208		KS-80		Colby		K06		Oberlin		Decator Coop				67749		HRW		62.6		2		0.3		62.6		82.3		10.3		2.1		0.1		0.6		2.8		13.5

		14-PS00229		KS-101		Topeka		K10		Osage City		Dayhoff Elevator				66523		HRW		58.9		2		0.0		58.9		77.5		12.3		1.1		0.1		0.3		1.5		13.5

		14-PS00079		KS-4		Dodge City		K03		Bucklin		Offerle Coop				67834		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		10.9		0.4		0.1		0.6		1.1		13.6		59.9		78.8		30.1		69.1		0.9		HARD		04--08--18--70--01		27.2		7.8		2.49		0.29		65.9		17.3		10.3		0.6		27.2		9.6		14.6		14.2		16.2		383		1.42		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00179		KS-51		Garden City		K02		Dighton		Garden City Coop				67839		HRW		59.5		2		0.0		59.5		78.3		10.9		0.6		0.1		0.4		1.1		13.6		59.7		78.6		29.9		69.6		0.6

		14-PS00183		KS-55		Garden City		K02		Marienthal		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		59.7		2		0.7		59.7		78.6		10.7		0.6		0.0		0.4		1.0		13.6		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.7		0.4

		14-PS00024		OK-6		Altus		O01		Chattanooga		Consumer Services				73528		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		12.4		0.1		0.1		1.1		1.3		13.7		59.2		77.9		21.6		76.2		2.3		HARD		03--08--17--72--01		25.2		8.5		2.42		0.30		70.5		20.0		11.8		0.4		25.2		10.8		14.6		14.4		16.3		418		1.59		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00075		OK-57		Enid		O06		Renfrow		Farmers Grain				73759		HRW		58.6		2		0.5		58.6		77.1		11.2		0.8		0.1		1.7		2.6		13.8		58.6		77.1		13.2		83.7		3.2		HARD		05--09--13--73--01		24.9		9.1		2.42		0.33		69.2		19.1		10.4		0.6		24.9		9.9		14.8		14.4		16.4		366		1.59		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00098		KS-23		Wichita		K05		Clearwater		Mulvane Coop				67026		HRW		59.8		2		0.1		59.8		78.7		12.2		0.2		0.3		0.6		1.1		13.8		60.2		79.2		44.8		54.3		1.0		HARD		06--12--29--53--02		28.1		8.1		2.50		0.29		60.1		17.0		11.4		0.5		28.1		10.2		14.5		14.2		16.2		391		1.38		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00128		OK-58		Guymon		O03		Turpin		Equity Exchange				73950		HRW		59.4		2		0.6		59.4		78.2		12.7		0.6		0.1		0.6		1.3		13.8		59.3		78.0		53.8		45.3		1.0		HARD		04--15--27--54--01		29.2		9.5		2.55		0.35		60.6		15.9		12.4		0.5		29.2		11.0		14.4		14.2		16.2		372		1.61		1.59		1.81

		14-PS00180		KS-52		Garden City		K02		Scott City		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		59.2		2		0.3		59.2		77.9		13.3		0.4		0.1		0.8		1.3		13.8		59.4		78.2		29.7		69.3		1.1

		14-PS00181		KS-53		Garden City		K02		Scott City		Scott Coop				67871		HRW		61.6		2		0.8		61.6		81.0		10.4		1.4		0.1		0.8		3.3		13.8		61.8		81.3		30.9		68.4		0.7

		14-PS00250		NE 6		North Platte		N03		Red Cloud		CPI Lansing				68970		HRW				2		0.3		62.2		81.8		12.9		1.2		0		0.2		1.4		13.8

		14-PS00077		KS-2		Dodge City		K03		Protection		Farmers Coop				67127		HRW		59.8		2		0.2		59.8		78.7		12.0		0.3		0.2		0.6		1.1		13.9		60.1		79.1		40.1		58.9		1.1		HARD		06--12--23--59--02		28.5		9.1		2.49		0.31		61.4		17.4		11.4		0.4		28.5		10.3		14.7		14.5		16.4		408		1.52		1.49		1.69

		14-PS00118		TX-35		Lubbock		T01		Lubbock		Attebury Terminal				79043		HRW		58.6		2		0.4		58.6		77.1		11.7		0.3		0.1		1.2		1.6		13.9		58.6		77.1		45.9		52.7		1.5		HARD		09--22--25--44--02		28.1		9.0		2.50		0.34		56.0		17.5		11.3		0.8		28.1		9.9		14.8		14.5		16.5		342		1.54		1.51		1.71

		14-PS00195		KS-67		Hugoton		K01		Syracuse		Skyland Grain				67878		HRW		59.1		2		0.2		59.1		77.8		9.2		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		13.9

		14-PS00214		KS-86		Colby		K06		Park		Frontier Ag				67751		HRW		58.8		2		0.2		58.8		77.4		12.4		0.6		0.2		0.6		1.4		13.9

		14-PS00005		TX-5		Abilene		T02		Wichita Falls		Attebury				76301		HRW		59.6		2		1.3		59.6		78.4		13.1		0.2		0.4		0.2		1.8		14.0		59.2		77.9		33.9		63.8		2.4		HARD		02--03--13--82--01		27.9		9.0		2.51		0.30		74.1		17.5		12.9		0.4		27.9		11.1		14.6		14.4		16.4		406		1.60		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00045		OK-27		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Plains Partners				73750		HRW		58.4		2		0.9		58.4		76.9		13.2		0.6		0.3		1.8		2.7		14.0		58.2		76.6		30.0		66.2		3.8		HARD		02--07--16--75--01		24.6		7.3		2.41		0.31		71.6		18.8		12.8		0.5		24.6		11.3		14.4		14.3		16.2		397		1.59		1.58		1.79

		14-PS00042		OK-24		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58.5		2		0.7		58.5		77.0		13.9		0.4		0.2		1.9		2.5		14.1		58.0		76.4		28.6		68.1		3.4		HARD		01--09--17--73--01		26.4		9.3		2.45		0.32		70.7		18.7		13.1		0.4		26.4		11.4		14.4		14.3		16.3		420		1.62		1.61		1.82

		14-PS00117		TX-34		Lubbock		T01		Kress		Evans Grain				79052		HRW		59.9		2		0.2		59.9		78.8		13.0		0.4		0.1		0.5		1.0		14.1		60.0		78.9		50.8		48.2		1.1		HARD		02--11--29--58--01		28.5		7.9		2.52		0.32		63.3		15.7		12.8		0.5		28.5		11.0		14.1		13.9		15.9		303		1.59		1.57		1.78

		14-PS00235		KS 107		Salina		K08		Cawker City		Ag Mark				67430		HRW				2		0.4		59.9		78.8		12.8		0.7		0.7		0.9		2.3		14.1

		14-PS00215		KS-87		Hill City		K07		Quinter		Frontier Ag				67752		HRW		58.2		2		0.3		58.2		76.6		12.2		1.2		0.3		0.6		2.1		14.2

		14-PS00234		KS 106		Salina		K08		Luray		Ag Mark				67649		HRW				2		1.3		59.5		78.3		13		0.6		0.3		0.7		1.6		14.3

		14-PS00057		OK-39		Alva		O05		Burlington		Burlington Coop				73722		HRW		59.2		2		0.3		59.2		77.9		12.3		0.0		0.1		2.0		2.1		14.4		58.9		77.5		18.1		77.2		4.7		HARD		01--06--17--76--01		24.7		8.0		2.40		0.29		72.2		18.3		11.6		0.5		24.7		10.6		15.0		14.7		16.7		432		1.54		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00058		OK-40		Alva		O05		Freedom		Dacoma Farmers				73842		HRW		58.5		2		0.8		58.5		77.0		11.8		0.4		0.1		3.1		3.6		14.4		58.4		76.9		13.3		77.7		9.1		HARD		01--07--11--81--01		24.8		9.9		2.38		0.34		77.9		20.6		11.5		0.5		24.8		10.3		15.0		14.7		16.7		308		1.53		1.50		1.71

		14-PS00119		TX-36		Lubbock		T01		Lubbock		Attebury Terminal				79043		HRW		59.1		2		0.4		59.1		77.8		12.2		0.0		0.3		1.2		1.5		14.4		59.0		77.6		41.4		57.1		1.6		HARD		05--10--27--58--01		28.7		8.1		2.52		0.31		63.3		17.9		11.7		0.5		28.7		10.3		15.2		15.0		17.0		370		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00006		TX-6		Abilene		T02		Wichita Falls		Gavilon				76301		HRW		59.2		2		0.6		59.2		77.9		11.7		0.4		0.2		2.0		2.6		14.5		59.2		77.9		28.0		69.0		3.0		HARD		07--07--12--74--02		26.7		9.4		2.48		0.34		71.5		22.1		11.0		0.5		26.7		10.1		14.9		14.6		16.6		409		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00114		TX-31		Amarillo		T05		White Deer		Attebury				79097		HRW		58.7		2		0.6		58.7		77.3		12.1		0.0		0.1		1.2		1.3		14.5		58.3		76.7		36.8		61.6		1.7		HARD		05--07--22--66--01		27.8		8.4		2.49		0.31		64.7		17.0		11.7		0.5		27.8		10.4		15.3		15.0		17.1		384		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00127		TX-44		Sunray		T06		Booker		Booker Equity				79005		HRW		59.3		2		0.3		59.3		78.0		11.9		0.0		0.2		1.1		1.3		14.5		59.6		78.4		43.8		54.8		1.4		HARD		07--10--22--61--02		28.3		8.4		2.51		0.32		62.3		17.9		11.6		0.4		28.3		10.3		15.3		15.0		17.1		383		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00249		NE 5		North Platte		N03		Red Cloud		CPI Lansing				68970		HRW				2		0.4		59.9		78.8		12.9		0.5		0.1		0.7		1.3		14.5

		14-PS00287		CO 9		East Central		C02		Stratton		Scratton Equity				80836		HRW				2		0.1		59.2		77.9		13.8		0.6		0.4		0.6		1.6		14.5

		14-PS00081		KS-6		Garden City		K02		Meade		Meade Coop				67864		HRW		59.8		2		0.3		59.8		78.7		10.5		0.4		0.1		2.9		3.4		14.6		60.0		78.9		27.0		69.0		4.0		HARD		05--10--21--64--01		26.6		8.7		2.45		0.33		64.7		18.8		9.6		0.7		26.6		9.2		15.4		15.0		17.0		407		1.45		1.40		1.59

		14-PS00091		KS-16		Great Bend		K04		Sanford		Golden Valley				67523		HRW		60.3		2		0.2		60.3		79.3		12.1		0.5		0.3		0.6		1.4		14.6		60.0		78.9		51.8		47.4		0.9		HARD		03--14--29--54--01		30.6		8.6		2.62		0.29		61.1		16.2		11.4		0.4		30.6		10.3		15.8		15.5		17.6		348		1.45		1.42		1.62

		14-PS00106		TX-23		Sunray		T06		Sunray		Sunray Coop				79086		HRW		58.7		2		0.4		58.7		77.3		12.8		0.7		0.1		0.6		1.4		14.6		59.3		78.0		63.1		36.3		0.6		HARD		04--15--26--55--01		30.8		8.1		2.64		0.33		60.4		17.1		12.6		0.4		30.8		11.0		14.9		14.7		16.7		414		1.64		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00233		KS 105		Salina		K08		Lincoln		Ag Mark				67455		HRW				2		0.6		59.6		78.4		12.7		0.7		0.1		0.7		1.5		14.6

		14-PS00060		OK-42		Enid		O06		Ringwood		Great Plains Coop				73768		HRW		58.5		2		0.3		58.5		77.0		12.9		0.0		0.2		1.9		2.1		14.7		58.0		76.4		23.8		72.5		3.8		HARD		04--11--21--64--01		25.6		9.2		2.43		0.32		66.5		19.9		12.1		0.5		25.6		11.0		15.0		14.9		16.9		391		1.46		1.44		1.64

		14-PS00108		TX-25		Amarillo		T05		Amarillo		Attebury Lakeside Elev.				79118		HRW		59.4		2		0.7		59.4		78.2		11.9		0.1		0.1		1.6		1.8		14.7		59.4		78.2		41.2		57.3		1.6		HARD		02--08--15--75--01		27.4		8.4		2.47		0.29		68.8		17.5		11.6		0.5		27.4		10.3		15.6		15.3		17.4		401		1.62		1.59		1.80

		14-PS00166		KS-38		Great Bend		K04		Ellinwood		Great Bend Coop				67526		HRW		59.4		2		0.5		59.4		78.2		12.6		0.4		0.2		0.9		1.5		14.7		59.8		78.7		29.9		69.1		1.0

		14-PS00025		OK-7		Altus		O01		Grandfield		Consumer Services				73546		HRW		58.8		2		0.6		58.8		77.4		12.2		0.4		0.1		1.4		1.9		14.8		59.0		77.6		21.7		74.7		3.7		HARD		03--10--11--76--01		26.3		8.5		2.48		0.31		73.1		21.1		11.5		0.4		26.3		10.4		15.7		15.4		17.5		434		1.63		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00004		TX-4		Abilene		T02		Burkburnett		Attebury				76354		HRW		58.6		2		0.6		58.6		77.1		12.7		0.0		0.1		1.0		1.1		15.0		58.4		76.9		26.0		72.0		2.0		HARD		06--09--12--73--02		25.8		9.0		2.40		0.30		69.8		22.1		12.4		0.4		25.8		10.9		15.8		15.6		17.7		431		1.55		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00072		OK-54		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58		2		0.5		58.0		76.4		13.7		0.2		0.2		1.6		2.0		15.0		57.3		75.5		25.0		72.0		3.0		HARD		05--11--15--69--01		25.0		8.6		2.41		0.33		66.9		19.1		13.0		0.4		25.0		11.7		15.8		15.8		17.9		402		1.52		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00073		OK-55		Alva		O05		Alva		Alva Farmers				73717		HRW		59		2		0.1		59.0		77.6		11.5		0.2		0.3		0.7		1.2		15.0		59.2		77.9		34.6		63.7		1.8		HARD		02--10--19--69--01		27.3		9.4		2.51		0.34		67.8		17.7		11.2		0.5		27.3		10.2		15.5		15.2		17.2		382		1.38		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00137		OK-67		Kingfisher		O02		Greenfield		Wheeler Bros.				73043		HRW		58.3		2		0.1		58.3		76.7		12.7		0.0		0.0		2.4		2.4		15.0		58.4		76.9		7.7		86.7		5.7		HARD		02--06--15--77--01		23.0		8.2		2.31		0.28		72.1		18.1		11.7		0.4		23.0		10.8		15.8		15.6		17.7		348		1.89		1.86		2.12

		14-PS00061		OK-43		Enid		O06		Kremlin		Farmers Grain				73753		HRW		58.1		2		0.5		58.1		76.5		12.4		0.0		0.1		2.0		2.1		15.1		57.9		76.2		23.5		72.9		3.7		HARD		08--14--20--58--02		25.6		9.4		2.44		0.35		63.3		20.1		11.5		0.4		25.6		10.5		15.3		15.0		17.1		329		1.50		1.48		1.68

		14-PS00083		KS-8		Garden City		K02		Liberal		Equity Exchange				67901		HRW		59.8		2		0.3		59.8		78.7		12.0		0.0		0.1		0.7		0.8		15.1		59.7		78.6		50.0		49.4		0.7		HARD		04--08--18--70--01		31.0		8.6		2.58		0.30		65.4		16.7		11.6		0.5		31.0		10.3		15.8		15.5		17.6		459		1.70		1.67		1.90

		14-PS00145		OK-75		Kingfisher		O02		Reeding		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		12.5		0.1		0.0		1.0		1.1		15.1		59.7		78.6		44.6		54.3		1.2		HARD		01--03--12--84--01		27.2		8.5		2.54		0.32		77.4		17.5		11.7		0.5		27.2		10.7		16.3		16.0		18.2		398		1.38		1.36		1.54

		14-PS00151		OK-81		Kingfisher		O02		Kingfisher		Wheeler Bros.				73750		HRW		59.7		2		0.2		59.7		78.6		12.3		0.0		0.0		1.0		1.0		15.1		59.7		78.6		44.7		54.4		1.0		HARD		00--03--11--86--01		27.4		8.4		2.58		0.34		77.7		16.3		11.4		0.5		27.4		10.3		16.0		15.7		17.8		430		1.38		1.35		1.54

		14-PS00051		OK-33		Enid		O06		Nash		Farmers Grain				73761		HRW		59.5		2		0.2		59.5		78.3		12.3		0.0		0.5		1.9		2.4		15.2		59.2		77.9		19.4		77.3		3.4		HARD		01--05--12--82--01		25.2		8.4		2.43		0.32		76.6		18.7		11.2		0.5		25.2		10.5		15.9		15.7		17.8		429		1.49		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00086		KS-11		Dodge City		K03		Minneola		Minneloa Coop				67865		HRW		59.3		2		0.0		59.3		78.0		11.7		0.8		0.3		0.4		1.5		15.2		59.5		78.3		32.9		66.0		1.2		HARD		04--10--20--66--01		26.5		7.7		2.45		0.26		64.2		17.5		11.2		0.5		26.5		9.9		15.8		15.5		17.6		392		1.53		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00148		OK-78		Kingfisher		O02		Dill City		Wheeler Bros.				73641		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		12.5		0.1		0.2		1.1		1.4		15.2		59.8		78.7		45.6		52.7		1.8		HARD		01--02--06--91--01		28.0		8.1		2.60		0.32		80.4		16.6		11.7		0.5		28.0		10.6		16.0		15.7		17.9		397		1.37		1.35		1.53

		14-PS00002		TX-2		Abilene		T02		Vernon		Bolton				76385		HRW		58		2		0.9		58.0		76.4		14.1		0.4		0.1		1.4		1.9		15.3		58.5		77.0		32.3		64.8		2.9		HARD		02--05--10--83--01		28.5		9.3		2.49		0.32		75.7		18.1		13.9		0.6		28.5		11.8		15.4		15.4		17.5		449		1.73		1.73		1.96

		14-PS00059		OK-41		Alva		O05		Helena		Farmers Exchange				73741		HRW		58.4		2		0.2		58.4		76.9		12.5		0.0		0.4		1.4		1.8		15.3		58.3		76.7		23.8		73.9		2.4		HARD		03--12--23--62--01		26.7		9.6		2.45		0.33		64.7		18.4		11.9		0.4		26.7		10.7		15.9		15.7		17.8		380		1.41		1.39		1.58

		14-PS00237		KS 109		Salina		K08		Asherville		Ag Mark				67420		HRW				2		0.3		61.3		80.6		11.8		2.8		0.1		0.7		3.6		15.3

		14-PS00029		OK-11		Altus		O01		Altus		Gavilon				73521		HRW		59.7		2		0.5		59.7		78.6		11.4		0.4		0.1		1.2		1.7		15.4		59.7		78.6		20.5		76.0		3.6		HARD		01--05--12--82--01		25.8		8.3		2.47		0.31		75.3		18.3		10.3		0.7		25.8		9.7		15.9		15.5		17.6		329		1.52		1.48		1.69

		14-PS00047		OK-29		Enid		O06		Okeene		Sooner Coop				73763		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		13.8		0.3		0.1		0.8		1.2		15.5		58.7		77.3		32.0		66.9		1.2		HARD		01--06--12--81--01		26.9		8.7		2.47		0.30		74.4		18.3		13.0		0.4		26.9		11.5		16.4		16.3		18.6		444		1.69		1.68		1.91

		14-PS00085		KS-10		Garden City		K02		Fowler		Fowler Equity				67844		HRW		59.6		2		0.1		59.6		78.4		9.8		0.3		0.1		0.2		0.6		15.5		59.8		78.7		28.6		70.3		1.2		HARD		04--07--19--70--01		26.9		8.1		2.46		0.29		65.8		16.4		9.1		0.8		26.9		8.9		16.7		16.1		18.4		428		1.58		1.52		1.73

		14-PS00030		OK-12		Altus		O01		Altus		Planters Coop				73521		HRW		59.4		2		0.5		59.4		78.2		11.5		0.0		0.0		1.4		1.4		15.6		59.3		78.0		19.8		76.3		3.9		HARD		02--05--19--74--01		26.3		9.6		2.44		0.31		72.1		19.7		10.6		0.7		26.3		10.0		16.3		15.9		18.1		280		1.55		1.51		1.72

		14-PS00031		OK-13		Altus		O01		Duke		Planters Coop				73532		HRW		59.4		2		0.6		59.4		78.2		12.8		0.2		0.3		1.5		2.0		15.6		59.7		78.6		19.5		76.5		4.0		HARD		00--03--13--84--01		25.4		8.4		2.43		0.30		78.7		18.3		11.9		0.5		25.4		10.8		16.3		16.1		18.3		355		1.51		1.49		1.70

		14-PS00048		OK-30		Enid		O06		Bison		Bison Coop				73720		HRW		59		2		0.4		59.0		77.6		11.5		0.3		0.2		1.3		1.8		15.6		58.9		77.5		22.3		74.3		3.5		HARD		04--06--11--79--01		26.6		9.4		2.46		0.34		72.3		19.2		10.7		0.6		26.6		10.1		16.4		16.0		18.2		312		1.57		1.54		1.75

		14-PS00021		OK-3		Altus		O01		Eldorado		Eldorado Coop				73537		HRW		59.4		2		0.2		59.4		78.2		12.0		0.2		0.1		0.8		1.1		15.7		59.9		78.8		22.4		74.3		3.4		HARD		00--02--07--91--01		26.0		9.1		2.44		0.32		84.1		17.0		11.5		0.4		26.0		10.4		16.5		16.2		18.4		420		1.65		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00062		OK-44		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Grain				73766		HRW		58		2		0.2		58.0		76.4		12.7		0.7		0.5		2.0		3.2		15.8		58.4		76.9		24.9		73.0		2.1		HARD		02--06--16--76--01		24.8		9.0		2.41		0.31		70.1		16.7		11.8		0.4		24.8		10.7		16.7		16.4		18.7		403		1.52		1.50		1.70

		14-PS00064		OK-46		Enid		O06		Garber		Garber Coop				73738		HRW		59.1		2		0.2		59.1		77.8		12.5		0.3		0.0		0.7		1.0		15.8		58.9		77.5		38.1		60.3		1.7		HARD		03--12--23--62--01		27.0		8.7		2.46		0.29		64.0		17.2		11.7		0.5		27.0		10.6		16.3		16.1		18.3		447		1.54		1.52		1.72

		14-PS00067		OK-49		Enid		O06		Lamont		Farmers Grain				74643		HRW		58.3		2		0.6		58.3		76.7		13.0		0.0		0.2		1.1		1.3		15.8		58.1		76.5		26.7		71.4		1.9		HARD		05--12--23--60--01		25.7		8.5		2.46		0.33		63.8		18.3		12.4		0.5		25.7		11.1		16.2		16.0		18.2		348		1.48		1.47		1.66

		14-PS00070		OK-52		Catoosa		O07		Marshall		Central Oklahoma Services				73056		HRW		58		2		1.2		58.0		76.4		13.7		0.5		0.1		1.0		1.6		15.8		58.1		76.5		25.3		72.7		2.1		HARD		03--10--23--64--01		25.4		8.8		2.42		0.30		66.4		17.8		13.1		0.4		25.4		11.3		16.6		16.4		18.7		375		1.47		1.46		1.65

		14-PS00036		OK-18		Altus		O01		Mountain View		Farmers Coop				73062		HRW		58.7		2		0.5		58.7		77.3		11.4		0.2		0.1		1.4		1.7		15.9		58.6		77.1		8.3		85.1		6.7		HARD		03--07--16--74--01		23.8		8.5		2.35		0.30		70.5		19.0		10.3		0.5		23.8		9.8		16.7		16.3		18.6		407		1.40		1.37		1.55

		14-PS00063		OK-45		Enid		O06		Enid		Consolidated Barge Terminal				73701		HRW		58.6		2		0.2		58.6		77.1		12.8		0.0		1.0		1.0		1.1		15.9		58.2		76.6		17.1		77.4		5.6		HARD		04--09--14--73--01		24.3		8.8		2.36		0.32		69.6		18.4		11.8		0.4		24.3		10.6		16.7		16.4		18.6		395		1.43		1.41		1.61

		14-PS00113		TX-30		Amarillo		T05		White Deer		Attebury				79097		HRW		58.2		2		0.2		58.2		76.6		11.7		0.0		0.2		0.4		0.6		15.9		57.9		76.2		42.8		56.6		0.7		HARD		07--13--27--53--02		27.8		8.7		2.52		0.30		59.4		16.2		11.0		0.7		27.8		10.4		17.2		16.9		19.2		389		1.88		1.85		2.10

		14-PS00032		OK-14		Altus		O01		Eldorado		Eldorado Coop				73537		HRW		58.9		2		0.1		58.9		77.5		10.2		0.4		0.0		0.9		1.3		16.0		58.5		77.0		23.8		73.1		3.1		HARD		04--06--12--78--01		25.6		9.0		2.47		0.33		73.7		19.3		9.0		0.8		25.6		9.0		15.9		15.4		17.5		383		1.51		1.46		1.66

		14-PS00071		OK-53		Enid		O06		Carrier		Carrier Mill & Feed				73727		HRW		59.1		2		0.1		59.1		77.8		13.2		0.3		0.3		0.7		1.3		16.0		58.9		77.5		31.3		67.4		1.3		HARD		03--12--24--61--01		27.3		8.8		2.49		0.32		66.3		19.1		12.6		0.4		27.3		11.7		16.2		16.2		18.4		378		1.39		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00109		TX-26		Amarillo		T05		Conway		Robinson Grain				79068		HRW		58.8		2		0.7		58.8		77.4		12.8		0.3		0.2		1.2		1.7		16.6		58.9		77.5		36.3		62.4		1.4		HARD		02--07--17--74--01		28.0		9.2		2.51		0.31		68.8		16.6		12.8		0.5		28.0		11.1		17.0		16.8		19.1		398		1.70		1.68		1.91

		14-PS00043		OK-25		Enid		O06		Pond Creek		Farmers Coop				73766		HRW		59.1		2		0.3		59.1		77.8		12.0		0.4		0.3		1.6		2.3		16.8		59.1		77.8		16.7		78.6		4.8		HARD		00--02--13--85--01		23.7		8.6		2.38		0.31		77.2		16.6		11.4		0.5		23.7		10.5		17.4		17.1		19.4		409		1.48		1.46		1.66

		HWWQL ID		PGI ID		Grainshed		Grainshed Code		Location		Elevator		County		Zip		Wheat Class		Expr1009		Grade		Dockage (%)		Test Weight (lb/bu)		Test Weight (kg/hl)		Moisture (%)		Damage Kernels Total (%)		Foreign Material (%)		Shrunken & Broken Kernels (%)		Total Defects (%)		Protein (%)		HWWQL Test Wt (lb/bu)		HWWQL Test Wt (kg/hl)		Kernel Size Large (%)		Kernel Size Med (%)		Kernel Size Small (%)		SKCS Wheat Class		SKCS Class Distribution		SKCS Avg Wt (mg)		SKCS SD Wt		SKCS Avg Diam (mm)		SKCS SD Diam		SKCS Avg Hard		SKCS SD Hard		SKCS Moisture (%)		SKCS SD Moisture		Thousand Kernel Wt (g)		NIR Moisture (%)		NIR Protein (%asis)		NIR Protein (12% mb)		NIR Protein (0% mb)		Falling Number (sec)		Indv Wheat Ash (%asis)		Indv Wheat Ash (12%mb)		Indv Wheat Ash (0%mb)

		14-PS00144		OK-74		Kingfisher		O02		Loyal		Wheeler Bros.				73756		HRW		60		3		1.0		60.0		78.9		13.1		0.0		0.8		0.9		1.7		12.0		60.7		79.8		23.3		75.7		1.1		HARD		01--05--08--86--01		27.0		9.2		2.46		0.31		75.7		16.4		12.2		0.4		27.0		11.0		12.9		12.7		14.5		397		1.67		1.65		1.87

		14-PS00155		KS-30		Garden City		K02		Pierceville		Irsik & Doll				67868		HRW		57.6		3		0.2		57.6		75.8		13.5		0.5		0.1		0.2		0.8		13.1		58.6		77.1		56.8		42.5		0.8		HARD		07--14--15--64--02		28.1		7.1		2.52		0.27		63.1		19.8		12.7		0.5		28.1		11.3		13.1		13.0		14.7		278		1.39		1.37		1.56

		14-PS00126		TX-43		Sunray		T06		Perryton		Equity Exchange				79070		HRW		58.6		3		0.5		58.6		77.1		10.6		0.0		0.2		2.2		2.4		13.4		56.4		74.3		48.0		49.6		2.5		MIXED		18--22--30--30--03		27.3		9.5		2.47		0.36		50.8		20.5		9.8		0.7		27.3		9.1		14.2		13.8		15.7		390		1.75		1.69		1.92

		14-PS00039		OK-21		Altus		O01		Hinton		Plains Partners				73047		HRW		61.6		3		0.2		61.6		81.0		12.5		0.0		1.0		1.8		2.8		13.5		61.5		80.9		22.2		74.9		3.0		HARD		00--03--10--87--01		26.0		8.6		2.44		0.31		79.6		18.1		11.7		0.5		26.0		10.5		14.2		14.0		15.9		424		1.41		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00156		KS-31		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Windriver Terminal				67846		HRW		57.8		3		0.3		57.8		76.1		13.4		0.2		0.1		0.4		0.7		13.5		57.6		75.8		60.3		39.1		0.7		MIXED		12--23--33--32--03		30.4		9.3		2.59		0.35		51.7		15.4		12.7		0.5		30.4		11.3		14.0		13.9		15.8		267		1.58		1.56		1.78

		14-PS00168		KS-40		Great Bend		K04		Hosington		Hosington Coop				67544		HRW		57.4		3		0.4		57.4		75.6		10.3		0.2		0.0		0.9		1.1		13.5		57.4		75.6		28.7		70.3		1.0

		14-PS00120		TX-37		Lubbock		T01		Brownfield		Attebury				79316		HRW		56.9		3		0.4		56.9		74.9		11.1		0.0		0.1		1.3		1.4		13.6		57.1		75.2		51.4		47.1		1.6		MIXED		17--21--30--32--03		28.1		9.5		2.51		0.36		50.8		18.6		10.4		0.7		28.1		9.6		14.3		13.9		15.8		355		1.64		1.60		1.81

		14-PS00198		KS-70		Garden City		K02		Garden City		Garden City Coop				67846		HRW		57.5		3		0.3		57.5		75.7		11.1		0.6		0.3		1.0		1.9		13.8

		14-PS00174		KS-46		Hill City		K07		Lacrosse		Midland Marketing				67548		HRW		57.2		3		0.4		57.2		75.3		10.9		1.4		0.1		0.7		2.8		13.9		57.7		76.0		28.9		70.4		0.8

		14-PS00019		OK-1		Altus		O01		Frederick		Cassidy Grain				73542		HRW		56.6		3		0.4		56.6		74.5		12.7		0.4		0.0		1.5		1.9		14.2		56.6		74.5		22.3		74.3		3.5		HARD		03--10--17--70--01		24.3		7.2		2.36		0.28		68.1		19.1		11.9		0.5		24.3		10.7		14.6		14.4		16.3		327		1.56		1.53		1.74

		14-PS00003		TX-3		Abilene		T02		Chillicothe		Louis Dreyfus				79225		HRW		58.3		4		0.7		58.3		76.7		11.8		1.9		1.6		3.3		6.8		14.2		58.8		77.4		13.0		80.4		6.7		HARD		03--06--13--78--01		24.6		8.7		2.37		0.28		76.9		21.4		11.1		0.5		24.6		10.3		14.9		14.6		16.6		311		1.65		1.62		1.84

		14-PS00022		OK-4		Altus		O01		Altus		Humphrey's Coop				73521		HRW		56.9		3		0.2		56.9		74.9		12.5		1.2		0.0		1.0		2.2		14.4		56.9		74.9		24.8		71.5		3.7		HARD		04--09--19--68--01		23.9		8.1		2.41		0.32		70.3		20.9		11.8		0.5		23.9		10.6		15.0		14.8		16.8		312		1.62		1.60		1.82

		14-PS00053		OK-35		Alva		O05		Cherokee		Farmers Coop				73728		HRW		57.5		3		0.4		57.5		75.7		12.5		0.2		0.1		1.4		1.7		14.8		57.5		75.7		22.8		73.7		3.5		HARD		04--10--24--62--01		24.7		9.1		2.42		0.31		65.5		19.3		11.4		0.6		24.7		10.5		15.6		15.4		17.5		435		1.58		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00103		TX-20		Sunray		T06		Stratford		Stratford Grain				79084		HRW		56.7		3		0.5		56.7		74.7		13.8		0.2		0.1		0.3		0.6		14.8		56.7		74.7		40.1		59.3		0.6		HARD		02--08--13--77--01		31.6		8.3		2.66		0.34		69.9		16.7		12.0		0.4		31.6		10.5		13.1		12.9		14.6		352		1.65		1.63		1.85

		14-PS00052		OK-34		Enid		O06		Jet		Dacoma Farmers				73749		HRW		58.3		4		0.5		58.3		76.7		12.0		0.3		2.0		5.3		7.6		14.8		58.9		77.5		12.7		79.1		8.3		HARD		03--07--14--76--01		23.9		8.0		2.36		0.32		70.3		19.0		11.1		0.6		23.9		10.2		15.1		14.8		16.8		388		1.36		1.33		1.52

		14-PS00154		KS-29		Garden City		K02		Cimarron		Irsik & Doll				67835		HRW		57.9		3		0.3		57.9		76.2		13.7		0.7		0.1		0.4		1.2		14.9		57.7		76.0		48.0		51.2		0.9		HARD		07--20--31--42--02		29.0		8.5		2.55		0.33		55.2		15.3		12.9		0.4		29.0		11.4		15.2		15.0		17.1		342		1.57		1.56		1.77

		14-PS00104		TX-21		Sunray		T06		Dalhart		Consumer Coop				79022		HRW		57.9		3		0.7		57.9		76.2		13.1		0.3		0.1		1.0		1.4		15.1		58.5		77.0		55.5		44.0		0.6		HARD		08--23--26--43--02		28.8		9.1		2.52		0.33		54.8		16.3		13.4		0.4		28.8		11.1		15.6		15.5		17.6		306		1.66		1.64		1.87

		14-PS00158		KS-33		Garden City		K02		Sublette		Sublette Coop				67877		HRW		57.6		3		0.1		57.6		75.8		13.8		0.7		0.2		1.0		1.9		15.1		57.6		75.8		41.9		56.9		1.2		HARD		08--19--28--45--02		28.2		7.9		2.51		0.32		55.4		16.6		13.2		0.5		28.2		11.4		16.0		15.9		18.1		384		1.48		1.47		1.67

		14-PS00049		OK-31		Enid		O06		Carrier		Carrier Mill & Feed				73727		HRW		59.6		3		0.1		59.6		78.4		13.4		0.2		0.2		4.7		5.1		15.5		59.6		78.4		14.6		79.2		6.3		HARD		01--03--11--85--01		24.6		8.7		2.36		0.30		78.3		18.8		12.6		0.4		24.6		11.1		16.2		16.0		18.2		414		1.40		1.38		1.57

		14-PS00135		OK-65		Shattuck		O04		Shattuck		Consolidated Barge				73858		HRW		59.7		3		0.6		59.7		78.6		12.9		0.1		0.1		0.7		0.9		15.7		57.8		76.1		60.5		39.2		0.4		HARD		07--12--39--42--02		30.4		8.5		2.59		0.32		56.0		14.7		12.5		0.4		30.4		10.7		16.2		15.9		18.1		412		1.75		1.72		1.96

		14-PS00069		OK-51		Catoosa		O07		Perry		Stillwater Milling				73077		HRW		56.7		3		0.4		56.7		74.7		12.2		0.9		0.6		2.0		3.5		16.1		56.7		74.7		21.3		75.1		3.7		HARD		06--12--22--60--02		25.2		8.5		2.42		0.30		62.6		18.8		11.1		0.5		25.2		10.3		16.5		16.2		18.4		360		1.58		1.55		1.76

		14-PS00028		OK-10		Altus		O01		Snyder		Farmers Coop				73566		HRW		57.8		3		0.5		57.8		76.1		12.6		0.3		0.1		2.5		2.9		16.2		57.4		75.6		12.5		81.5		6.0		HARD		03--06--14--77--01		23.7		8.0		2.36		0.29		72.6		18.5		11.3		0.6		23.7		10.6		16.3		16.1		18.3		406		1.68		1.66		1.88

		14-PS00068		OK-50		Catoosa		O07		Billings		Consolidated Barge				74630		HRW		56.9		3		0.3		56.9		74.9		12.1		0.5		0.6		1.6		2.7		16.2		56.6		74.5		25.0		71.2		3.9		HARD		06--12--25--57--02		26.2		8.9		2.46		0.32		62.3		18.5		11.3		0.5		26.2		10.4		16.8		16.6		18.8		386		1.61		1.58		1.80

		14-PS00112		TX-29		Amarillo		T05		Pampa		Attebury				79065		HRW		56.9		3		0.3		56.9		74.9		12.1		0.4		0.1		0.9		1.4		16.8		57.1		75.2		37.0		60.8		2.3		HARD		03--04--14--79--01		26.8		8.5		2.40		0.32		70.0		15.6		11.6		0.5		26.8		10.4		17.8		17.4		19.8		439		1.78		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00023		OK-5		Altus		O01		Altus		Planters Coop				73521		HRW		57		3		0.3		57.0		75.1		13.2		0.4		0.1		1.2		1.7		17.5		57.4		75.6		11.1		83.6		5.4		HARD		01--03--10--86--01		24.5		9.3		2.34		0.30		80.2		17.6		12.9		0.3		24.5		11.1		18.1		17.9		20.4		404		1.77		1.75		1.99

		14-PS00294																						0.36		60.28		79.30		12.20		0.51		0.16		0.90		1.58		13.80		59.81		78.69		36.74		61.40		1.86		0.00		0.00		27.71		8.44		2.51		0.31		68.19		17.67		11.60		0.48		27.71		10.45		14.69		14.44		16.41		381.58		1.54		1.51		1.72
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Sheet1

		KS-104		Ada Grain		Minneapolis		67467

		KS-105		Ag Mark		Lincoln		67455

		KS-106		Ag Mark		Luray		67649

		KS-107		Ag Mark		Cawker City		67430

		KS-108		Ag Mark		Beliot		67420

		KS-109		Ag Mark		Asherville		67420

		KS-110		Ag Mark		Clay Center		67432

		KS-111		Ag Mark Terminal		Condordia		66901

		KS-112		Ag Mark Terminal		Condordia		66901

		KS-113		Ag Mark		Belleville		66935

		KS-114		Ag Mark		Courtland		66939

		KS-115		S.E. Nebraska Coop		Marysville		66508

		KS-116		Farmers Union Coop		Wamego		66547

		CO-1		Cargill		Burlington		80807

		CO-2		Scratton Equity		Burlington		80807

		CO-3		CHS		Idalia		80735

		CO-4		CHS		Wray		80758

		CO-5		Grainland		Holyoke		80734

		CO-6		Farmers Grain		Julesburg		80737

		CO-7		Grainland		Haxton		80731

		CO-8		CHS Terminal		Yuma		80759

		CO-9		Scratton Equity		Stratton		80836

		CO-10		Tempel Grain		Bethune		80805

		CO-11		Seibert Equity		Seibert		80834

		CO-12		Cargill		Cheyenne Wells		80810

		CO-13		Cargill		Cheyenne Wells		80810

		CO-14		Trade One		Cheyenne Wells		80810

		CO-15		Trade One		Cheyenne Wells		80810

		NE-1		S.E. Nebraska Coop		Beatrice		68310

		NE-2		Dorchester Grain		Milligan		68406

		NE-3		AGP		Chester		68327

		NE-4		AGP		Superior		68978

		NE-5		CPI Lansing		Red Cloud		68970

		NE-6		CPI Lansing		Red Cloud		68970

		NE-7		CHS		Blue Hill		68930

		NE-8		CPI		Franklin		68939

		NE-9		CHS		Alma		68920

		NE-10		CHS		Bertrand/Holdrege		68949

		NE-11		Ag Valley Coop		Orleans		68966

		NE-12		Ag Valley Coop		Beaver City		68926

		NE-13		Ag Valley Coop		Edison		68936

		NE-14		Ag Valley Coop		Edison		68936

		NE-15		Ag Valley Coop		Bartley		69034

		NE-16		Ag Valley Coop		Bartley		69034

		NE-17		Ag Valley Coop		Wilsonville		69046

		NE-18		FVC (Frenchman Valley Coop)		McCook		69001

		NE-19		FVC		Perry		69001

		NE-20		FVC		Culbertson		69034

		NE-21		FVC		Palisade		69040

		NE-22		FVC		Wauneta		69045

		NE-23		FVC		Imperial		69033

		NE-24		FVC		Benkelman		69021

		NE-25		Gavilon		Benkelman		69021

		NE-26		FVC		Chappell		68129

		NE-27		FVC		Lodgepole		68149

		NE-28		Ag Valley		Big Springs		69122

		NE-29		Farmers Coop		Brule		69127

		NE-30		Farmers Coop		Brule North		69127

		NE-31		FVC		Grant		69140

		NE-32		Scoular		Madrid		69150

		NE-33		Ag Valley		Maywood		69038

		NE-34		FVC		Vanago		69168





com_wheat

		HWWQL ID		State		Grainshed		Protein Level (l/m/h/a)		Comp Wheat Class		Comp Grade		Comp Dockage (%)		Comp Test Wt (lb/bu)		Comp Test Wt (kg/hl)		Comp Moisture (%)		Comp Damage Kernels Total (%)		Comp Foreign Material (%)		Comp Shrunken & Broken Kernels (%)		Comp Total Defects (%)		Comp Protein (%)		HWWQL Comp Test Wt (lb/bu)		HWWQL Comp Test Wt (kg/hl)		Comp Kernel Size Large (%)		Comp Kerenel Size Med (%)		Comp Kernel Size Small (%)		Buhler Flour Yield (%)		SKCS Wheat Class		SKCS Class Distribution		SKCS Wt (mg)		SKCS SD Wt		SKCS Diam (mm)		SKCS SD Diam		SKCS Wheat Hard		SKCS SD Wheat Hard		SKCS Moisture (%)		SKCS SD Moisture		Thousand Kernel Wt (g)		NIR Wheat Moisture (%)		NIR Wheat Protein (%asis)		NIR Wheat Protein (12%mb)		NIR Wheat Protein (0%mb)		Wheat Falling Number (sec)		Wheat Ash (%asis)		Wheat Ash (12% mb)		Wheat Ash (0% mb)		Zeleny Sedimen Test (cc)

		14-PC04001		TX		T02		h		HRW		1		0		61.7		81.1354		8.9		0.2		0.1		1.2		1.5		13.7		59.7		78.6		34.0		62.8		3.3		72.9		HARD		04--05--15--76--01		25.8		8.8		2.45		0.34		72.5		20.3		12.2		0.5		25.8		10.9		14.9		14.7		16.7		400		1.6178376977		1.5611051185		1.7739830892		59.7983543864

		14-PC04002		TX		T02		a																								60.4		79.5		37.8		59.6		2.7		74.4		HARD		06--08--13--73--02		26.2		9.0		2.45		0.33		70.6		21.5		12.2		0.5		26.2		10.8		14.3		14.1		16.0										1

		14-PC04003		TX		T03		a(h)																								59.7		78.6		56.1		43.1		1.1		74.8		HARD		02--07--17--74--01		28.2		8.5		2.54		0.33		68.7		16.0		12.5		0.6		28.2		11.0		13.6		13.4		15.3

		14-PC04004		TX		T01		a(h)																								59.1		77.8		52.2		46.5		1.4		76.9		MIXED		11--12--24--53--03		29.0		9.3		2.55		0.39		58.2		18.5		11.4		0.7		29.0		10.2		14.5		14.2		16.2

		14-PC04005		TX		T04		a(h)																								62.4		82.0		75.7		23.8		0.6		77.8		HARD		04--14--22--60--01		32.6		8.6		2.73		0.35		63.0		17.5		10.4		0.5		32.6		9.5		13.4		13.0		14.8

		14-PC04006		TX		T05		a(h)																								59.2		77.9		44.5		54.3		1.3				HARD		02--11--22--65--01		27.1		8.0		2.47		0.31		65.1		16.7		11.8		0.6		27.1		10.5		15.7		15.4		17.5

		14-PC04007		TX		T06		h																								59.1		77.8		59.2		39.9		1.0				HARD		08--18--24--50--02		29.8		9.7		2.56		0.33		58.4		17.7		11.9		0.8		29.8		10.4		14.4		14.2		16.1

		14-PC04008		TX		T06		a																								59.5		78.3		60.9		38.2		1.0				HARD		08--19--29--44--02		30.0		8.7		2.59		0.34		57.4		17.3		11.7		0.9		30.0		10.3		14.3		14.0		15.9

		14-PC04009		OK		O01		a(h)																								60.1		79.1		20.0		76.4		3.7				HARD		02--06--12--80--01		24.7		8.7		2.39		0.30		76.3		19.8		11.3		0.8		24.7		10.4		15.4		15.1		17.1

		14-PC04010		OK		O02		m																								61.5		80.9		38.7		59.7		1.6				HARD		03--04--20--73--01		27.9		8.8		2.53		0.32		70.5		18.3		12.0		0.8		27.9		10.9		12.5		12.4		14.0

		14-PC04011		OK		O02		h																								60.2		79.2		26.7		69.9		3.4				HARD		01--05--11--83--01		25.5		9.2		2.42		0.31		77.1		18.5		11.6		0.5		25.5		10.6		15.2		14.9		16.9

		14-PC04012		OK		O02		a																								60.9		80.1		26.7		70.4		3.0				HARD		01--03--15--81--01		25.7		8.2		2.44		0.30		75.8		17.9		12.0		0.5		25.7		10.6		13.6		13.4		15.2

		14-PC04013		OK		O03		a(h)																								61.8		81.3		63.7		35.6		0.8				HARD		02--11--17--70--01		30.5		8.1		2.61		0.32		66.0		16.9		11.7		0.5		30.5		10.4		14.4		14.2		16.1

		14-PC04014		OK		O04		a(h)																								59.5		78.3		42.8		55.8		1.5				HARD		03--06--19--72--01		26.6		8.8		2.47		0.34		67.1		16.4		11.2		0.7		26.6		10.1		14.6		14.3		16.2

		14-PC04015		OK		O05		h																								59.4		78.2		19.8		76.3		4.0				HARD		03--04--17--76--01		24.1		8.6		2.37		0.30		73.0		19.8		11.3		0.5		24.1		10.2		15.0		14.7		16.7

		14-PC04016		OK		O05		a																								59.9		78.8		18.1		78.2		3.8				HARD		03--06--16--75--01		25.3		8.5		2.42		0.29		72.5		19.9		11.3		0.6		25.3		10.2		14.2		13.9		15.8

		14-PC04017		OK		O06		a(h)																								58.8		77.4		23.6		72.9		3.6				HARD		03--08--17--72--01		25.1		7.8		2.40		0.28		69.5		18.9		11.8		0.6		25.1		10.6		15.3		15.1		17.1

		14-PC04018		OK		O07		a(h)																								57.2		75.3		20.9		75.3		3.8				HARD		07--13--20--60--02		25.4		8.3		2.43		0.30		62.1		19.2		11.7		0.6		25.4		10.6		16.4		16.1		18.3

		14-PC04019																																1.419

		14-PC04020																																1.419

		14-PC04021																																1.419

		14-PC04022																																1.419

		14-PC04023																																1.419

		14-PC04024																																1.419

		14-PC04025																																1.419

		14-PC04026																																1.419

		14-PC04027																																1.419

		14-PC04028																																1.419

		14-PC04029																																1.419

		14-PC04030																																1.419

		14-PC04031																																1.419

		14-PC04032																																1.419

		14-PC04033																																1.419

		14-PC04034																																1.419

		14-PC04035																																1.419

		14-PC04036																																1.419

		14-PC04037																																1.419

		14-PC04038																																1.419

		14-PC04039																																1.419

		14-PC04040																																1.419

		14-PC04041																																1.419

		14-PC04042																																1.419

		14-PC04043																																1.419

		14-PC04044																																1.419

		14-PC04045																																1.419

		14-PC04046																																1.419

		14-PC04047																																1.419

		14-PC04048																																1.419

		14-PC04049																																1.419

		14-PC04050																																1.419

		14-PC04051																																1.419

		14-PC04052																																1.419

		14-PC04053																																1.419

		14-PC04054																																1.419

		14-PC04055																																1.419

		14-PC04056																																1.419

		14-PC04057																																1.419

		14-PC04058																																1.419

		14-PC04059																																1.419

		14-PC04060																																1.419

		14-PC04061

		14-PC04062

		14-PC04063

		14-PC04064

		14-PC04065

		14-PC04066

		14-PC04067

		14-PC04068

		14-PC04069

		14-PC04070

		14-PC04071

		14-PC04072

		14-PC04073

		14-PC04074

		14-PC04075

		14-PC04076

		14-PC04077

		14-PC04078

		14-PC04079

		14-PC04080

		14-PC04081

		14-PC04082

		14-PC04083

		14-PC04084

		14-PC04085

		14-PC04086

		14-PC04087

		14-PC04088

		14-PC04089

		14-PC04090

		14-PC04091

		14-PC04092

		14-PC04093

		14-PC04094

		14-PC04095

		14-PC04096

		14-PC04097

		14-PC04098

		14-PC04099

		14-PC04100

		14-PC04101

		14-PC04102

		14-PC04103

		14-PC04104

		14-PC04105

		14-PC04106

		14-PC04107

		14-PC04108

		14-PC04109

		14-PC04110

		14-PC04111

		14-PC04112

		14-PC04113

		14-PC04114

		14-PC04115

		14-PC04116

		14-PC04117

		14-PC04118

		14-PC04119

		14-PC04120

		14-PC04121

		14-PC04122

		14-PC04123

		14-PC04124

		14-PC04125

		14-PC04126

		14-PC04127

		14-PC04128

		14-PC04129

		14-PC04130

		14-PC04131

		14-PC04132

		14-PC04133

		14-PC04134

		14-PC04135

		14-PC04136

		14-PC04137

		14-PC04138

		14-PC04139

		14-PC04140

		14-PC04141

		14-PC04142

		14-PC04143

		14-PC04144

		14-PC04145

		14-PC04146

		14-PC04147

		14-PC04148

		14-PC04149

		14-PC04150

		14-PC04151

		14-PC04152

		14-PC04153

		14-PC04154

		14-PC04155

		14-PC04156

		14-PC04157

		14-PC04158

		14-PC04159

		14-PC04160

		14-PC04161

		14-PC04162

		14-PC04163

		14-PC04164

		14-PC04165

		14-PC04166

		14-PC04167

		14-PC04168

		14-PC04169

		14-PC04170

		14-PC04171

		14-PC04172

		14-PC04173

		14-PC04174

		14-PC04175

		14-PC04176

		14-PC04177

		14-PC04178

		14-PC04179

		14-PC04180

		14-PC04181

		14-PC04182

		14-PC04183

		14-PC04184

		14-PC04185

		14-PC04186

		14-PC04187

		14-PC04188

		14-PC04189

		14-PC04190

		14-PC04191

		14-PC04192

		14-PC04193

		14-PC04194

		14-PC04195

		14-PC04196

		14-PC04197

		14-PC04198

		14-PC04199

		14-PC04200
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com_flour

		HWWQL ID		State		Grainshed		Protein Level (l/m/h/a)		NIR Flour Moisture (%)		NIR Flour Protein (%asis)		NIR Flour Protein (14%mb)		NIR Flour Protein (0%mb)		Flour Ash (%asis)		Flour Ash (14%mb)		Flour Ash (0%mb)		Starch Damage (AI%)		Starch Damage (%)		Flour Falling Number (sec)		Wet Gluten (%)		Dry Gluten (%)		Gluten Index		Amylo Viscosity (BU)		Flour Color L*		Flour Color a*		Flour Color b*		FARINO Abs (%asis)		FARINO Abs (14% mb)		FARINO Devlopmt Time (min)		FARINO Stability (min)		FARINO MTI (BU)		FARINO Breakdown (min)		EXTENSO 45 min Energy (cm2)		EXTENSO 45 min Resist (BU)		EXTENSO 45 min Extens (mm)		EXTENSO 45 min Rmax (BU)		EXTENSO 45 min Ratio		EXTENSO 45 min Ratio (Max)		EXTENSO 135 min Energy (cm2)		EXTENSO 135 min Resist (BU)		EXTENSO 135 min Extens (mm)		EXTENSO 135 min Rmax (BU)		EXTENSO 135 min Ratio		EXTENSO 135 min Ratio (Max)		ALVEO P (mm)		ALVEO L (mm)		ALVEO W (10-4 J)		ALVEO P/L Ratio		ALVEO Swelling Index (G)		ALVEO Elasticity Index (le)		Mixo Water Abs (14% mb)		Mix Time (min)		cMix Time (min)		Mix Tolerance Index		Bake Mix (min)		Bake Abs (14% mb)		Loaf Volume (cc)		Crumb Grain (0-6)		Crum Grain (1-10)		Crumb Texture (0-6)		Crumb Texture (1-10)		Crumb Color

		14-PCF4001		TX		T02		h		13.7129599479		12.85		12.8072535497		14.8921552903		0.4555351822		0.4540198116		0.5279300135		95.51		5.9		473		34.22		13.11		87.467		649		91.98		-1.77		10.73		62.5		62.1		7.1		16.8		12		17.8		94.3		327		154.3		462		2.12		2.99		135.1		473		152.9		697		3.09		4.56		86		61		205		1.41		17.4		57.4		64.3		2.63		2.63		2		3.63		62.4		900		3		5.5		4		7		Dull

		14-PCF4002		TX		T02		a																						1								1																																																														1

		14-PCF4003		TX		T03		a(h)

		14-PCF4004		TX		T01		a(h)

		14-PCF4005		TX		T04		a(h)

		14-PCF4006		TX		T05		a(h)

		14-PCF4007		TX		T06		h

		14-PCF4008		TX		T06		a

		14-PCF4009		OK		O01		a(h)

		14-PCF4010		OK		O02		m

		14-PCF4011		OK		O02		h

		14-PCF4012		OK		O02		a

		14-PCF4013		OK		O03		a(h)

		14-PCF4014		OK		O04		a(h)

		14-PCF4015		OK		O05		h

		14-PCF4016		OK		O05		a

		14-PCF4017		OK		O06		a(h)

		14-PCF4018		OK		O07		a(h)

		14-PCF4019

		14-PCF4020

		14-PCF4021

		14-PCF4022

		14-PCF4023

		14-PCF4024

		14-PCF4025

		14-PCF4026

		14-PCF4027

		14-PCF4028

		14-PCF4029

		14-PCF4030

		14-PCF4031

		14-PCF4032

		14-PCF4033

		14-PCF4034

		14-PCF4035

		14-PCF4036

		14-PCF4037

		14-PCF4038

		14-PCF4039

		14-PCF4040

		14-PCF4041

		14-PCF4042

		14-PCF4043

		14-PCF4044

		14-PCF4045

		14-PCF4046

		14-PCF4047

		14-PCF4048

		14-PCF4049

		14-PCF4050

		14-PCF4051

		14-PCF4052

		14-PCF4053

		14-PCF4054

		14-PCF4055

		14-PCF4056

		14-PCF4057

		14-PCF4058

		14-PCF4059

		14-PCF4060

		14-PCF4061

		14-PCF4062

		14-PCF4063

		14-PCF4064

		14-PCF4065

		14-PCF4066

		14-PCF4067

		14-PCF4068

		14-PCF4069

		14-PCF4070

		14-PCF4071

		14-PCF4072

		14-PCF4073

		14-PCF4074

		14-PCF4075

		14-PCF4076

		14-PCF4077

		14-PCF4078

		14-PCF4079

		14-PCF4080

		14-PCF4081

		14-PCF4082

		14-PCF4083

		14-PCF4084

		14-PCF4085

		14-PCF4086

		14-PCF4087

		14-PCF4088

		14-PCF4089

		14-PCF4090

		14-PCF4091

		14-PCF4092

		14-PCF4093

		14-PCF4094

		14-PCF4095

		14-PCF4096

		14-PCF4097

		14-PCF4098

		14-PCF4099

		14-PCF4100

		14-PCF4101

		14-PCF4102

		14-PCF4103

		14-PCF4104

		14-PCF4105

		14-PCF4106

		14-PCF4107

		14-PCF4108

		14-PCF4109

		14-PCF4110

		14-PCF4111

		14-PCF4112

		14-PCF4113

		14-PCF4114

		14-PCF4115

		14-PCF4116

		14-PCF4117

		14-PCF4118

		14-PCF4119

		14-PCF4120

		14-PCF4121

		14-PCF4122

		14-PCF4123

		14-PCF4124

		14-PCF4125

		14-PCF4126

		14-PCF4127

		14-PCF4128

		14-PCF4129

		14-PCF4130

		14-PCF4131

		14-PCF4132

		14-PCF4133

		14-PCF4134

		14-PCF4135

		14-PCF4136

		14-PCF4137

		14-PCF4138

		14-PCF4139

		14-PCF4140

		14-PCF4141

		14-PCF4142

		14-PCF4143

		14-PCF4144

		14-PCF4145

		14-PCF4146

		14-PCF4147

		14-PCF4148

		14-PCF4149

		14-PCF4150

		14-PCF4151

		14-PCF4152

		14-PCF4153

		14-PCF4154

		14-PCF4155

		14-PCF4156

		14-PCF4157

		14-PCF4158

		14-PCF4159

		14-PCF4160

		14-PCF4161

		14-PCF4162

		14-PCF4163

		14-PCF4164

		14-PCF4165

		14-PCF4166

		14-PCF4167

		14-PCF4168

		14-PCF4169

		14-PCF4170

		14-PCF4171

		14-PCF4172

		14-PCF4173

		14-PCF4174

		14-PCF4175

		14-PCF4176

		14-PCF4177

		14-PCF4178

		14-PCF4179

		14-PCF4180

		14-PCF4181

		14-PCF4182

		14-PCF4183

		14-PCF4184

		14-PCF4185

		14-PCF4186

		14-PCF4187

		14-PCF4188

		14-PCF4189

		14-PCF4190

		14-PCF4191

		14-PCF4192

		14-PCF4193

		14-PCF4194

		14-PCF4195

		14-PCF4196

		14-PCF4197

		14-PCF4198

		14-PCF4199

		14-PCF4200
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2019 Gulf Tributary HRW
Grade Distribution*

*Partial

*Partial
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2017 Gulf HRW 
Evaluation based on individual protein samples*

*Partial

Low Protein –

Med. Protein –

High Protein -

Represents all samples less than 11.5% 
protein*. 
(62%)

Represents all samples between 11.5% 
and 12.5% protein*.
(29%)

Represents all samples greater than 
12.5% protein*.
(9%)

*12% Moisture Basis



2018 Gulf HRW 
Evaluation based on individual protein samples*

*Partial

Low Protein –

Med. Protein –

High Protein -

Represents all samples less than 11.5% 
protein*. 
(15%)

Represents all samples between 11.5% 
and 12.5% protein*.
(23%)

Represents all samples greater than 
12.5% protein*.
(62%)

*12% Moisture Basis



2019 Gulf HRW 
Evaluation based on individual protein samples*

*Partial

Low Protein –

Med. Protein –

High Protein -

Represents all samples less than 11.5% 
protein*. 
(61%)

Represents all samples between 11.5% 
and 12.5% protein*.
(33%)

Represents all samples greater than 
12.5% protein*.
(6%)

*12% Moisture Basis
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July 26, 2018
Tst Exp    MST     Pro %     DKG TKW FN        Grade    Test Weight     FM   DMG    S&B DEF
378    500    11.4       12.6        0.5                        385*     1HRW    60.6   79.7 0.2      0.2       1.2     1.6

US Hard Red Winter Wheat
Harvest Progress and Overall Average Kernel Data to Date 2018

July 20, 2018 
Tst      Exp    MST    Pro %     DKG      TKW      FN        Grade    Test Weight     FM   DMG    S&B   DEF
293     500    11.2      12.8        0.5                        385*     1HRW   60.3   79.3       0.1      0.2       1.3     1.6



July 26, 2019
Tst Exp    MST     Pro %     DKG TKW FN        Grade    Test Weight     FM   DMG    S&B DEF
238     500    11.9      11.3         0.5         32.5*     385*     1HRW    60.3   79.3       0.2      0.4       0.8     1.4

US Hard Red Winter Wheat
Harvest Progress and Overall Average Kernel Data to Date 2019

July 19, 2019 
Tst      Exp    MST    Pro %     DKG      TKW      FN        Grade    Test Weight     FM   DMG    S&B   DEF
238     500    11.9      11.3         0.5         32.5*     385*     1HRW    60.3   79.3       0.2      0.4       0.8     1.4
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2016/2017/2018/2019 Partial
GULF HRW - Test Weight Distribution
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2017 Average 60.1 lb/bu
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2019 Average 60.3 lb/bu
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				12's		15%												2018 Average 60.4 lb/bu		0		8		28		48		16
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2016/2017/2018/2019 Partial
GULF HRW – Protein Distribution

Pe
rc

en
t o

f S
am

pl
es

Protein (%)

10

34

43

10

3
0 0

6

35

40

16

3
0 00

2

16

38

32

10

22

30

52

15

2
0 0

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

<10's 10's 11's 12's 13's 14's 15's

2016 Average 11.4%
2017 Average 11.2%
2018 Average 12.8%
2019 Average 11.3%



Test Weight, lbs/bu
Individual Samples Average



Wheat Protein, %
Individual Samples Average



Thousand Kernel Weight (g)
Individual Samples Average



Kernels Size, Large, %
Individual Samples Average



Falling Number (sec)
Individual Samples Average



Wheat Protein, % 
Individual Samples Average 

TX/OK/KS/NE(SOUTHEAST) 



 
Harvest Summary of HRW July 26, 2019 

By Mark Hodges, Executive Director, Plains Grains, Inc. 
 
                 State                               Percent Complete: 

 
o Texas               100%  
o Oklahoma              100% 
o Kansas                                      100%  
o Colorado               75%  
o Nebraska                47% 
o South Dakota               <1% 
o Montana                 0% 
o Washington                19% 
o Oregon                27% 
o Idaho                   8% 
o Wyoming                 0% 

  
The 2019 HRW wheat harvest was delayed over the past weekend and into Monday due to rainstorms in NW 
Kansas/ southern Nebraska, and eastern Colorado.  As a result, harvesting this week was limited to only 4 days 
in many locations north and west of central Kansas.  Texas, Oklahoma and Kansas are now 100% complete 
with harvest, Colorado is 75% complete and Nebraska is 47% complete.  Harvest will begin over the next few 
days in northwest Nebraska while early sporadic cutting continues in South Dakota.  Harvest is now starting 
increase in coverage and pace in the Pacific Northwest with (Washington now 19% complete), Oregon (27% 
complete) and Idaho (8% complete). 
 
The rain also slowed sample collection last weekend and early in the week.  An additional 40 samples are in 
transit to the lab, however, no new data is available this week that would change what was listed last week.  The 
overall test weight average remains; (1HRW) 60.3 lb/bu (79.3 kg/hl), overall average dockage at 0.5%, overall 
total defects is averaging 1.4%, overall average protein is 11.3%.  As was stated last week the general trend of 
protein is lower, but not significant enough to lower the overall average.  This trend was not totally unexpected 
as may non-irrigated fields in far western Oklahoma and western Kansas have been reported by producers to be 
yielding from 80 bu/ac to over 90 bu/ac in areas that would normally yield 40 bu/ac (protein dilution effect).  
The Thousand Kernel Weight (TKW) overall average is (32.5g) and as stated last week continues to 
significantly exceed the Gulf export 5-year average of 29.2g.  
 
July 26, 2019     *partial testing of the 238 samples 
Tst        Exp       MST     Pro %     DKG      TKW      FN        Grade    Test Weight     FM   DMG    S&B   DEF 
 238       500       11.9       11.3     0.5     32.5*     380*       1HRW   60.3  79.3        0.2      0.4       0.8    1.4 
July 19, 2019     *partial testing of the 238 samples 
Tst        Exp       MST     Pro %     DKG      TKW      FN        Grade    Test Weight     FM   DMG    S&B   DEF 
 238       500       11.9       11.3     0.5     32.5*     380*       1HRW   60.3  79.3        0.2      0.4       0.8    1.4 
2018 Final 
Tst        Exp        MST     Pro %     DKG      TKW      FN        Grad    Test Weight      FM   DMG    S&B   DEF 
488 Final  10.6      11.4          0.6       31.8       367        1HRW   60.8   80.0        0.1     0.1        0.9     1.1 
 
The information contained herein is provided as a public service with the understanding Plains Grains, Inc. (PGI) makes no claims, promises, or guarantees about the 
absolute accuracy, completeness, or adequacy of the contents and expressly disclaims liability for errors and omissions in the contents. PGI may make changes to 
information at any time and add to, remove, update, or correct the information provided. While PGI attempts to maintain the highest accuracy of content, it makes no 
representations or warranties as to the completeness or accuracy of the information and data.  Individuals accessing this website will make their own determination of how 
suitable the information and data is for their usage and intent. In no event will PGI be responsible for damages resulting from the use or reliance upon this information and 
data. PGI does not warrant that the use of this information is free of any claims of copyright infringement.  

 



www.plainsgrains.org

• Maps
– Protein
– Test Weight
– TKW
– Moisture
– Dockage

• Harvest updates posted on US Wheat Associates 
website uswheat.org



2019 HRW WHEAT 
QUALITY SURVEY

The data contained in this presentation were collected, tested 
and analyzed by PLAINS GRAINS, INC., an organization of 
the HRW States of Texas, Oklahoma, Colorado, Kansas, 
Nebraska, Wyoming, South Dakota, Montana, Washington, 
Oregon, Idaho and North Dakota in cooperation with USDA-
ARS Hard Winter Wheat Quality Laboratory, Manhattan, 
Kansas.  For more detailed information about the 2019 HRW 
crop go to:

www.plainsgrains.org
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